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CORDED DRILL/DRIVER
6221τѽάʽʾ˂˃ʿʿʾτ.τ.τѾ
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Corded drill/driver 6221

INTRODUCTION
•τ В34sτtoo7τ4sτ49t09(0(τ1orτ(r477492τ49τΓoo(,τ80ta7,τc0ra84cτ

a9(τp7ast4cτasτΓ077τasτ1orτscr0Γ(r4v492
•τ В34sτtoo7τ4sτ9otτ49t09(0(τ1orτpro10ss4o9a7τus0
•τ А0a(τa9(τsav0τt34sτ49struct4o9τ8a9ua7τ3

TECHNICAL DATA 1

TOOL ELEmENTS 2
Aτ БΓ4tc3τ1orτo9/ofτa9(τsp00(τco9tro7
Bτ БΓ4tc3τ1orτc3a92492τ(4r0ct4o9τo1τrotat4o9
C Keyless chuck
Dτ А492τ1orτtorqu0τco9tro7
Eτ όoc6-pos4t4o9τѽc7utc3Ѿ
F Gear selector
G Ventilation slots

SAFETY

GENERAL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

 wARNING! Read all safety warnings and all 
instructions.τάa47ur0τtoτ1o77oΓτt30τΓar9492sτa9(τ49struct4o9sτ
8aΕτr0su7tτ49τ070ctr4cτs3oc6,τ14r0τa9(/orτs0r4ousτ495urΕ.τSave 
all warnings and instructions for future reference. The 
t0r8τѤpoΓ0rτtoo7ѥτ49τt30τΓar9492sτr010rsτtoτΕourτ8a49s-
op0rat0(τѽcor(0(ѾτpoΓ0rτtoo7τorτbatt0rΕ-op0rat0(τѽcor(70ssѾτ
power tool.

1) wORk AREA SAFETY
aѾτkeep work area clean and well lit. Cluttered or dark 

ar0asτ49v4t0τacc4(09ts.
bѾτDo not operate power tools in explosive 

atmospheres, such as in the presence of flammable 
liquids, gases or dust. Power tools create sparks which 
8aΕτ4294t0τt30τ(ustτorτ1u80s.

cѾτ keep children and bystanders away while operating 
a power tool. Distractions can cause you to lose control.

2) ELECTRICAL SAFETY
aѾτPower tool plugs must match the outlet. Never 

modify the plug in any way. Do not use any adapter 
plugs with earthed (grounded) power tools. 
Г98o(4i0(τp7u2sτa9(τ8atc3492τout70tsτΓ477τr0(uc0τr4s6τo1τ
electric shock.

bѾτAvoid body contact with earthed or grounded 
surfaces such as pipes, radiators, ranges and 
refrigerators. В30r0τ4sτa9τ49cr0as0(τr4s6τo1τ070ctr4cτ
s3oc6τ41τΕourτbo(Ετ4sτ0art30(τorτ2rou9(0(.

cѾτ Do not expose power tools to rain or wet conditions. 
Еat0rτ09t0r492τaτpoΓ0rτtoo7τΓ477τ49cr0as0τt30τr4s6τo1τ
electric shock.

(ѾτDo not abuse the cord. Never use the cord for 
carrying, pulling or unplugging the power tool. keep 
cord away from heat, oil, sharp edges or moving 
parts.τωa8a20(τorτ09ta9270(τcor(sτ49cr0as0τt30τr4s6τo1τ
electric shock.

0Ѿτwhen operating a power tool outdoors, use an 
extension cord suitable for outdoor use.τГs0τo1τaτcor(τ
su4tab70τ1orτout(oorτus0τr0(uc0sτt30τr4s6τo1τ070ctr4cτs3oc6.

1Ѿτ If operating a power tool in a damp location is 
unavoidable, use an earth leakage circuit breaker. 
Гs0τo1τa9τ0art3τ70a6a20τc4rcu4tτbr0a60rτr0(uc0sτt30τr4s6τ
o1τ070ctr4cτs3oc6.

3) PERSONAL SAFETY
aѾτStay alert, watch what you are doing and use 

common sense when operating a power tool. Do not 
use a power tool while you are tired or under the 
influence of drugs, alcohol or medication. A moment 
o1τ49att09t4o9τΓ3470τop0rat492τpoΓ0rτtoo7sτ8aΕτr0su7tτ49τ
serious personal injury.

bѾτUse personal protective equipment. Always wear 
eye protection.τProt0ct4v0τ0qu4p809tτsuc3τasτ(ustτ
8as6,τ9o9-s64(τsa10tΕτs3o0s,τ3ar(τ3at,τorτ30ar492τ
prot0ct4o9τus0(τ1orτappropr4at0τco9(4t4o9sτΓ477τr0(uc0τ
personal injuries.

cѾτ Prevent unintentional starting. Ensure the switch is 
in the off-position before connecting to power 
source and/or battery pack, picking up or carrying 
the tool.τψarrΕ492τpoΓ0rτtoo7sτΓ4t3τΕourτi920rτo9τt30τ
sΓ4tc3τorτ090r24s492τpoΓ0rτtoo7sτt3atτ3av0τt30τsΓ4tc3τo9τ
49v4t0sτacc4(09ts.

(ѾτRemove any adjusting key or wrench before turning 
the power tool on.τAτΓr09c3τorτaτ60Ετ701tτattac30(τtoτaτ
rotat492τpartτo1τt30τpoΓ0rτtoo7τ8aΕτr0su7tτ49τp0rso9a7τ495urΕ.

0ѾτDo not overreach. keep proper footing and balance 
at all times.τВ34sτ09ab70sτb0tt0rτco9tro7τo1τt30τpoΓ0rτtoo7τ
in unexpected situations.

1Ѿτ Dress properly. Do not wear loose clothing or 
jewelry. keep your hair, clothing and gloves away 
from moving parts.τόoos0τc7ot30s,τ50Γ07rΕτorτ7o92τ3a4rτ
ca9τb0τcau23tτ49τ8ov492τparts.

2ѾτIf devices are provided for the connection of dust 
extraction and collection facilities, ensure these are 
connected and properly used.τГs0τo1τ(ustτco770ct4o9τ
can reduce dust-related hazards.

4) POwER TOOL USE AND CARE
aѾτDo not force the power tool. Use the correct power 

tool for your application. The correct power tool will do 
t30τ5obτb0tt0rτa9(τsa10rτatτt30τrat0τ1orτΓ34c3τ4tτΓasτ
designed.

bѾτDo not use the power tool if the switch does not turn 
it on and off. Any power tool that cannot be controlled 
with the switch is dangerous and must be repaired.

cѾτ Disconnect the plug from the power source and/or 
the battery pack from the power tool before making 
any adjustments, changing accessories, or storing 
power tools.τБuc3τpr0v09t4v0τsa10tΕτ80asur0sτr0(uc0τ
t30τr4s6τo1τstart492τt30τpoΓ0rτtoo7τacc4(09ta77Ε.

(ѾτStore idle power tools out of the reach of children and 
do not allow persons unfamiliar with the power tool or 
these instructions to operate the power tool. Power 
too7sτar0τ(a920rousτ49τt30τ3a9(sτo1τu9tra490(τus0rs.

0Ѿτmaintain power tools. Check for misalignment or 
binding of moving parts, breakage of parts and any 
other condition that may affect the power tool’s 
operation. If damaged, have the power tool repaired 
before use. Many accidents are caused by poorly 
maintained power tools.
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1Ѿτ keep cutting tools sharp and clean. Properly 
maintained cutting tools with sharp cutting edges are less 
likely to bind and are easier to control.

2ѾτUse the power tool, accessories and tool bits etc., in 
accordance with these instructions, taking into 
account the working conditions and the work to be 
performed.τГs0τo1τt30τpoΓ0rτtoo7τ1orτop0rat4o9sτ(4f0r09tτ
1ro8τt3os0τ49t09(0(τcou7(τr0su7tτ49τaτ3azar(ousτs4tuat4o9.

5) SERVICE
aѾτHave your power tool serviced by a qualified repair 

person using only identical replacement parts. This 
Γ477τ09sur0τt3atτt30τsa10tΕτo1τt30τpoΓ0rτtoo7τ4sτ8a49ta490(.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS FOR DRILL/DRIVERS

•τ Avo4(τ(a8a20τt3atτca9τb0τcaus0(τbΕτscr0Γs,τ9a47sτa9(τ
ot30rτ070809tsτ49τΕourτΓor6p40c0;τr08ov0τt308τb01or0τ
you start working

•τ A7ΓaΕsτc30c6τt3atτt30τsupp7Ετvo7ta20τ4sτt30τsa80τasτt30τ
vo7ta20τ49(4cat0(τo9τt30τ9a80p7at0τo1τt30τtoo7τѽtoo7sτΓ4t3τ
aτrat492τo1τʿˀʽДτorτʿˁʽДτca9τa7soτb0τco990ct0(τtoτaτ
ʿʿʽДτsupp7ΕѾ

•τ БKίότca9τassur0τlaΓ70ssτ1u9ct4o9492τo1τt30τtoo7τo97Ετ
when original accessories are used

•τ Гs0τo97Ετacc0ssor40sτΓ4t3τa9τa77oΓab70τsp00(τ8atc3492τ
atτ70astτt30τ34230stτ9o-7oa(τsp00(τo1τt30τtoo7

•τ В34sτtoo7τs3ou7(τ9otτb0τus0(τbΕτp0op70τu9(0rτt30τa20τo1τ
16 years

•τ Гs0τco8p70t07Ετu9ro770(τa9(τsa10τ0Δt09s4o9τcor(sτΓ4t3τaτ
capac4tΕτo1τʾ˃τA8psτѽГ.K.τʾˀτA8psѾ

•τ A7ΓaΕsτ600pτt30τcor(τaΓaΕτ1ro8τ8ov492τpartsτo1τt30τtoo7
•τ ί1τt30τcor(τ4sτ(a8a20(τorτcutτt3rou23τΓ3470τΓor6492,τ(oτ

9otτtouc3τt30τcor(,τbutτ4880(4at07Ετ(4sco990ctτt30τp7u2
•τ N0v0rτus0τt30τtoo7τΓ309τcor(τ4sτ(a8a20(;τ3av0τ4tτ

r0p7ac0(τbΕτaτqua74i0(τp0rso9
•τ ί1τt30τ(r477τb4tτb0co80sτu90Δp0ct0(7Ετ5a880(τѽcaus492τaτ

su((09,τ(a920rousτr0act4o9Ѿ,τ4880(4at07ΕτsΓ4tc3τofτt30τ
tool

•τ ί9τcas0τo1τ070ctr4ca7τorτ80c3a94ca7τ8a71u9ct4o9,τ
4880(4at07ΕτsΓ4tc3τofτt30τtoo7τa9(τ(4sco990ctτt30τp7u2

•τ Secure the workpiece (a workpiece clamped with 
c7a8p492τ(0v4c0sτorτ49τaτv4c0τ4sτ307(τ8or0τs0cur07Ετt3a9τ
bΕτ3a9(Ѿ

•τ Hold the power tool only by the insulated gripping 
surfaces when performing an operation where the 
accessory may contact hidden wiring or its own 
power cordτѽco9tactτΓ4t3τaτѤ74v0ѥτΓ4r0τΓ477τa7soτ8a60τ
0Δpos0(τ80ta7τpartsτo1τt30τpoΓ0rτtoo7τѤ74v0ѥτa9(τs3oc6τ
t30τop0ratorѾ

•τ Use suitable detectors to find hidden utility lines or 
call the local utility company for assistance (contact 
Γ4t3τ070ctr4cτ7490sτca9τ70a(τtoτir0τorτ070ctr4ca7τs3oc6;τ
damaging a gas line can result in an explosion; 
penetrating a water pipe will cause property damage or 
a9τ070ctr4ca7τs3oc6Ѿ

•τ Do not work materials containing asbestos (asbestos 
4sτco9s4(0r0(τcarc49o2094cѾ

•τ ωustτ1ro8τ8at0r4a7τsuc3τasτpa49tτco9ta49492τ70a(,τso80τ
Γoo(τsp0c40s,τ8490ra7sτa9(τ80ta7τ8aΕτb0τ3ar81u7τ
ѽco9tactτΓ4t3τorτ493a7at4o9τo1τt30τ(ustτ8aΕτcaus0τa770r24cτ
reactions and/or respiratory diseases to the operator or 
bΕsta9(0rsѾ;τwear a dust mask and work with a dust 
extraction device when connectable

•τ ψ0rta49τ649(sτo1τ(ustτar0τc7ass4i0(τasτcarc49o2094cτѽsuc3τ
asτoa6τa9(τb00c3τ(ustѾτ0sp0c4a77Ετ49τco95u9ct4o9τΓ4t3τ
a((4t4v0sτ1orτΓoo(τco9(4t4o9492;τwear a dust mask and 
work with a dust extraction device when 
connectable

•τ άo77oΓτt30τ(ust-r07at0(τ9at4o9a7τr0qu4r0809tsτ1orτt30τ
materials you want to work with

•τ Е309τΕouτputτaΓaΕτt30τtoo7,τsΓ4tc3τofτt30τ8otorτa9(τ
09sur0τt3atτa77τ8ov492τpartsτ3av0τco80τtoτaτco8p70t0τ
standstill

•τ AlΓaΕsτ(4sconn)ctτplΑ2τ1romτpoΓ)rτsoΑrc)τb)1or)τ
making any adjustment or changing any accessory

ЕήENτψONNEψВίNέτNEЕτˀ-PίNτPόГέτѽГ.K.τONόЗѾ:
•τ ωoτ9otτco990ctτt30τb7u0τѽ=τ90utra7ѾτorτbroΓ9τѽ=τ74v0ѾτΓ4r0τ

49τt30τcor(τo1τt34sτtoo7τtoτt30τ0art3τt0r849a7τo1τt30τp7u2
•τ ί1τ1orτa9Ετr0aso9τt30τo7(τp7u2τ4sτcutτofτt30τcor(τo1τt34sτtoo7,τ

4tτ8ustτb0τ(4spos0(τo1τsa107Ετa9(τ9otτ701tτu9att09(0(

USE
•τ O9/Ofτ4
•τ Бp00(τco9tro7τ1orτs8oot3τstart492τ5
•τ ψ3a92492τ(4r0ct4o9τo1τrotat4o9τ6

-τ Γ309τ9otτprop0r7Ετs0tτ49τ701t/r423tτpos4t4o9,τsΓ4tc3τAτ2 
ca99otτb0τact4vat0(

! change direction of rotation only when tool is at a 
complete standstill

•τ ψ3a92492τb4tsτ7
- insert the bit as deep as possible in the chuck
! do not use bits with a damaged shank

•τ Вorqu0τco9tro7τѽДar4Вorqu0Ѿτ8
-τ outputτtorqu0τΓ477τ49cr0as0τasτc7utc3τr492τωτ4sτrotat0(τ

1ro8τʾτtoτʿʽ;τpos4t4o9τEτΓ477τ7oc6τupτt30τc7utc3τtoτp0r84tτ
(r477492τorτ(r4v492τ30avΕτ(utΕτΓor6

-τ Γ309τtur9492τ49τaτscr0Γ,τirstτtrΕτДar4Вorqu0τpos4t4o9τʾτ
and increase until the desired depth has been reached

•τ ύ0c3a94ca7τ20arτs070ct4o9τ9
-τ s0tτs070ctorτάτtoτ(0s4r0(τsp00(
! actuate the gear selector while tool is running 

slowly
LOW
- low speed
-τ 3423τtorqu0
-τ 1orτscr0Γ(r4v492τa9(τ(r477492τ7ar20τ(4a80t0rs
-τ 1orτtapp492τt3r0a(
HIGH
- high speed
-τ 7oΓ0rτtorqu0
-τ 1orτ(r477492τs8a77τ(4a80t0rs

•τ ήo7(492τa9(τ2u4(492τt30τtoo7τ0
! while working, always hold the tool at the 

grey-coloured grip area(s)
-τ 600pτv09t47at4o9τs7otsτέτ2τu9cov0r0(
- do not apply too much pressure on the tool; let the tool 

(oτt30τΓor6τ1orτΕou

APPLICATION ADVICE
•τ Гs0τt30τappropr4at0τb4tsτ!

! only use sharp bits
•τ Е309τ(r477492τ10rrousτ80ta7s

-τ pr0-(r477τaτs8a770rτ3o70,τΓ309τaτ7ar20τ3o70τ4sτr0qu4r0(
- lubricate drill bit occasionally with oil
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•τ Е309τtur9492τ49τaτscr0Γτat/90arτt30τcrossτcutτ09(τorτa9τ
0(20τo1τΓoo(,τpr0-(r477τaτ3o70τ49τor(0rτtoτavo4(τcrac6492τo1τ
the wood

•τ άorτa9τopt48a7τus0τo1τt30τtoo7τaτst0a(Ετpr0ssur0τo9τt30τ
scr0Γτ4sτr0qu4r0(,τ0sp0c4a77ΕτΓ3470τr08ov492

•τ Е309τscr0Γ(r4v492τ49τ3ar(τΓoo(τo90τs3ou7(τpr0-(r477τaτ
hole

•τ Бp749t0r1r00τ(r477492τ49τΓoo(τ@
•τ ωust1r00τ(r477492τ49τΓa77sτ#
•τ ωust1r00τ(r477492τ49τc047492sτ$
•τ ωr477492τ49τt470sτΓ4t3outτs64((492τ%
•τ άorτ8or0τt4psτs00τΓΓΓ.s647.co8

mAINTENANCE / SERVICE
•τ В34sτtoo7τ4sτ9otτ49t09(0(τ1orτpro10ss4o9a7τus0
•τ A7ΓaΕsτ600pτtoo7τa9(τcor(τc70a9τѽ0sp0c4a77Ετv09t47at4o9τ

slots G 2Ѿ
! disconnect the plug before cleaning

•τ ί1τt30τtoo7τs3ou7(τ1a47τ(0sp4t0τt30τcar0τta609τ49τ
8a9u1actur492τa9(τt0st492τproc0(ur0s,τr0pa4rτs3ou7(τb0τ
carr40(τoutτbΕτa9τa1t0r-sa70sτs0rv4c0τc09tr0τ1orτБKίότ
power tools
- send the tool undismantledτto20t30rτΓ4t3τproo1τo1τ

purc3as0τtoτΕourτ(0a70rτorτt30τ90ar0stτБKίότs0rv4c0τ
stat4o9τѽa((r0ss0sτasτΓ077τasτt30τs0rv4c0τ(4a2ra8τo1τ
t30τtoo7τar0τ74st0(τo9τΓΓΓ.s647.co8Ѿ

ENVIRONmENT
•τ Do not dispose of electric tools, accessories and 

packaging together with household waste material 
ѽo97Ετ1orτEГτcou9tr40sѾ
-τ 49τobs0rva9c0τo1τEurop0a9τω4r0ct4v0τʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/Eψτo9τ

Γast0τo1τ070ctr4cτa9(τ070ctro94cτ0qu4p809tτa9(τ4tsτ
48p70809tat4o9τ49τaccor(a9c0τΓ4t3τ9at4o9a7τ7aΓ,τ
070ctr4cτtoo7sτt3atτ3av0τr0ac30(τt30τ09(τo1τt304rτ7410τ
must be collected separately and returned to an 
09v4ro9809ta77Ετco8pat4b70τr0cΕc7492τ1ac474tΕ

- symbol ^τΓ477τr0849(τΕouτo1τt34sτΓ309τt30τ900(τ1orτ
disposing occurs

DECLARATION OF CONFORmITY 
•τ Е0τ(0c7ar0τu9(0rτourτso70τr0spo9s4b474tΕτt3atτt30τpro(uctτ

(0scr4b0(τu9(0rτѤВ0c394ca7τ(ataѥτ4sτ49τco91or84tΕτΓ4t3τt30τ
1o77oΓ492τsta9(ar(sτorτsta9(ar(4zat4o9τ(ocu809ts:τENτ
˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τENτ˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ˂˂ʽʾˁ,τ49τaccor(a9c0τΓ4t3τt30τ
prov4s4o9sτo1τt30τ(4r0ct4v0sτʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/Eψ,τʿʽʽ˃/ˁʿ/Eψ,τ
2011/65/EU

•τ Technical file at:τБKίότEurop0τχДτѽPВ-БEГ/ENέʾѾ,τ
ˁ˅ʿ˂τχωτχr0(a,τNό

14.01.2014

NOISE/VIBRATION
•τ ύ0asur0(τ49τaccor(a9c0τΓ4t3τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τt30τsou9(τ

pr0ssur0τ70v07τo1τt34sτtoo7τ4sτ˄ˆτ(χѽAѾτa9(τt30τsou9(τ
poΓ0rτ70v07τˆʽτ(χѽAѾτѽsta9(ar(τ(0v4at4o9:τˀτ(χѾ,τa9(τt30τ
v4brat4o9τ✱τѽ3a9(-ar8τ80t3o(;τu9c0rta49tΕτKτ=τʾ.˂τ8/s²Ѿ
✱τΓ309τ(r477492τ49τ80ta7τ<ʿ.˂τ8/s²
✱τΓ309τscr0Γ(r4v492τ<ʿ.˂τ8/s²

•τ В30τv4brat4o9τ084ss4o9τ70v07τ3asτb009τ80asur0(τ49τ
accor(a9c0τΓ4t3τaτsta9(ar(4s0(τt0stτ24v09τ49τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂;τ4tτ
may be used to compare one tool with another and as a 
pr074849arΕτass0ss809tτo1τ0Δposur0τtoτv4brat4o9τΓ309τ
us492τt30τtoo7τ1orτt30τapp74cat4o9sτ809t4o90(
-τ us492τt30τtoo7τ1orτ(4f0r09tτapp74cat4o9s,τorτΓ4t3τ(4f0r09tτ

orτpoor7Ετ8a49ta490(τacc0ssor40s,τ8aΕτs4294ica9t7Ετ
increaseτt30τ0Δposur0τ70v07

-τ t30τt480sτΓ309τt30τtoo7τ4sτsΓ4tc30(τofτorτΓ309τ4tτ4sτ
ru99492τbutτ9otτactua77Ετ(o492τt30τ5ob,τ8aΕτs4294ica9t7Ετ
reduceτt30τ0Δposur0τ70v07

! protect yourself against the effects of vibration 
by maintaining the tool and its accessories, 
keeping your hands warm, and organizing your 
work patterns

Perceuse/visseuse 
avec câble de raccordement 6221

INTRODUCTION
•τ ψ0tτout47τ0stτco9βuτpourτ70τp0rβa20τ(a9sτ70τbo4s,τ70τ8ηta7,τ

7aτcηra84qu0τ0tτ70sτ8at4ζr0sτp7ast4qu0sτa49s4τqu0τpourτ70τ
v4ssa20

•τ ψ0tτout47τ9’0stτco9βuτpourτu9τusa20τpro10ss4o9907
•τ ό4s0zτ0tτco9s0rv0zτc0τ8a9u07τ(’49struct4o9τ3

CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES 1

ELEmENTS DE L’OUTIL 2
Aτ ί9t0rrupt0urτ(0τ8arc30/arrθtτ0tτrη27a20τ(0τv4t0ss0
Bτ ψo88utat0urτpourτ49v0rs0rτ70τs09sτ(0τrotat4o9
C Mandrin auto-serrant
Dτ A990auτpourτrη27a20τ(uτcoup70
Eτ Pos4t4o9τ(0τv0rrou477a20τѽ08braΕa20Ѿ
Fτ ψo88utat0urτ(0τv4t0ss0
Gτ ά09t0sτ(0τv09t47at4o9

SECURITE

INSTRUCTIONS GENERALES DE SECURITE

 ATTENTION! Lisez tous les avertissements de 
sécurité et toutes les instructions.τN0τpasτsu4vr0τ70sτ
av0rt4ss0809tsτ0tτ49struct4o9sτp0utτ09traϏ90rτu9τc3ocτ
η70ctr4qu0,τu9τ49c09(40τ0t/ouτ(0τ2rav0sτb70ssur0sτsurτ70sτ
personnes. Conservez tous les avertissements et 
toutes les instructions pour pouvoir s’y reporter 
ultérieurement.τόaτ9ot4o9τ(’ѥout47τη70ctroportat41ѥτ(a9sτ70sτ
av0rt4ss0809tsτs0τrapport0τΗτ(0sτout47sτη70ctr4qu0sτ
raccor(ηsτauτs0ct0urτѽav0cτcΙb70τ(0τraccor(0809tѾτ0tτΗτ
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(0sτout47sτη70ctr4qu0sτΗτbatt0r40τѽsa9sτcΙb70τ(0τ
raccor(0809tѾ.

1) SECURITE DE LA ZONE DE TRAVAIL
aѾτmaintenez l’endroit de travail propre et bien éclairé. 

Г9τ740uτ(0τtrava47τ09τ(ηsor(r0τouτ8a7τηc7a4rητau2809t0τ70τ
r4squ0τ(’acc4(09ts.

bѾτN’utilisez pas l’appareil dans un environnement 
présentant des risques d’explosion et où se 
trouvent des liquides, des gaz ou poussières 
inflammables.τό0sτout47sτη70ctroportat41sτ2η9ζr09tτ(0sτ
ηt49c0770sτr4squa9tτ(’09la880rτ70sτpouss4ζr0sτouτ70sτ
vap0urs.

cѾτ Tenez les enfants et autres personnes éloignés 
durant l’utilisation de l’outil électroportatif. En cas 
(’49att09t4o9τvousτr4squ0zτ(0τp0r(r0τ70τco9trϨ70τsurτ
7’appar047.

2) SECURITE RELATIVE AU SYSTEmE ELECTRIQUE
aѾτLa fiche de secteur de l’outil électroportatif doit être 

appropriée à la prise de courant. Ne modifiez en 
aucun cas la fiche. N’utilisez pas de fiches 
d’adaptateur avec des appareils avec mise à la 
terre.τό0sτic30sτ9o9τ8o(4iη0sτ0tτ70sτpr4s0sτ(0τcoura9tτ
appropr4η0sτrη(u4s09tτ70τr4squ0τ(0τc3ocτη70ctr4qu0.

bѾτEvitez le contact physique avec des surfaces mises 
à la terre telles que tuyaux, radiateurs, fours et 
réfrigérateurs.τί7τΕτaτu9τr4squ0τη70vητ(0τc3ocτη70ctr4qu0τ
auτcasτoЍτvotr0τcorpsτs0ra4tτr074ητΗτ7aτt0rr0.

cѾτ N’exposez pas l’outil électroportatif à la pluie ou à 
l’humidité.τόaτpη9ηtrat4o9τ(’0auτ(a9sτu9τout47τ
η70ctroportat41τau2809t0τ70τr4squ0τ(’u9τc3ocτη70ctr4qu0.

(ѾτN’utilisez pas le câble à d’autres fins que celles 
prévues, n’utilisez pas le câble pour porter l’appareil 
ou pour l’accrocher ou encore pour le débrancher 
de la prise de courant. maintenez le câble éloigné 
des sources de chaleur, des parties grasses, des 
bords tranchants ou des parties de l’appareil en 
rotation.τГ9τcΙb70τ09(o88a2ητouτtorsa(ητau2809t0τ70τ
r4squ0τ(’u9τc3ocτη70ctr4qu0.

0ѾτAu cas où vous utiliseriez l’outil électroportatif à 
l’extérieur, utilisez une rallonge autorisée 
homologuée pour les applications extérieures. 
ό’ut474sat4o9τ(’u90τra77o920τη70ctr4qu0τ3o8o7o2uη0τpourτ
70sτapp74cat4o9sτ0Δtηr40ur0sτrη(u4tτ70τr4squ0τ(’u9τc3ocτ
η70ctr4qu0.

1Ѿτ Si l’usage d’un outil dans un emplacement humide 
est inévitable, utilisez un disjoncteur de fuite à la 
terre.τό’ut474sat4o9τ(’u9τ(4s5o9ct0urτ(0τ1u4t0τΗτ7aτt0rr0τrη(u4tτ
70τr4squ0τ(0τc3ocτη70ctr4qu0.

3) SECURITE DES PERSONNES
aѾτRestez vigilant, surveillez ce que vous faites. Faites 

preuve de bon sens en utilisant l’outil 
électroportatif. N’utilisez pas l’appareil lorsque vous 
êtes fatigué ou après avoir consommé de l’alcool, 
des drogues ou avoir pris des médicaments. Un 
8o809tτ(’49att09t4o9τ7orsτ(0τ7’ut474sat4o9τ(0τ7’appar047τp0utτ
09traϏ90rτ(0τ2rav0sτb70ssur0sτsurτ70sτp0rso990s.

bѾτPortez des équipements de protection. Portez 
toujours des lunettes de protection.τό0τ1a4tτ(0τport0rτ
(0sτηqu4p0809tsτ(0τprot0ct4o9τp0rso9907sτt07sτqu0τ
8asqu0τa9t4-pouss4ζr0s,τc3aussur0sτ(0τsηcur4tητ
a9t4(ηrapa9t0s,τcasqu0τ(0τprot0ct4o9τouτprot0ct4o9τ

acoust4qu0τsu4va9tτ70τtrava47τΗτ0f0ctu0r,τrη(u4tτ70τr4squ0τ
de blessures.

cѾτ Evitez tout démarrage intempestif. S’assurez que 
l’interrupteur est en position arrêt avant de brancher 
l’outil au secteur et/ou au bloc de batteries, de le 
ramasser ou de le porter. Porter les outils en ayant le 
(o42tτsurτ7’49t0rrupt0urτouτbra9c30rτ(0sτout47sτ(o9tτ
7’49t0rrupt0urτ0stτ09τpos4t4o9τ8arc30τ0stτsourc0τ
(’acc4(09ts.

(ѾτEnlevez tout outil de réglage ou toute clé avant de 
mettre l’appareil en fonctionnement.τГ90τc7ητouτu9τ
out47τs0τtrouva9tτsurτu90τpart40τ09τrotat4o9τp0utτcaus0rτ
des blessures.

0ѾτNe surestimez pas vos capacités. Veillez à garder 
toujours une position stable et équilibrée.τψ0c4τvousτ
p0r80tτ(0τ840uΔτco9trϨ70rτ7’appar047τ(a9sτ(0sτs4tuat4o9sτ
inattendues.

1Ѿτ Portez des vêtements appropriés. Ne portez pas de 
vêtements amples ni de bijoux. maintenez cheveux, 
vêtements et gants éloignés des parties de 
l’appareil en rotation.τω0sτvθt0809tsτa8p70s,τ(0sτ
b45ouΔτouτ(0sτc30v0uΔτ7o92sτp0uv09tτθtr0τ3appηsτparτ
(0sτp4ζc0sτ09τ8ouv0809t.

2ѾτSi des dispositifs servant à aspirer ou à recueillir les 
poussières doivent être utilisés, vérifiez que ceux-ci 
soient effectivement raccordés et qu’ils sont 
correctement utilisés.τό’ut474sat4o9τ(0sτco770ct0ursτ(0τ
pouss4ζr0τrη(u4tτ70sτ(a920rsτ(usτauΔτpouss4ζr0s.

4) UTILISATION ET EmPLOI SOIGNEUX DE L’OUTIL 
ELECTROPORTATIF

aѾτNe surchargez pas l’appareil. Utilisez l’outil 
électroportatif approprié au travail à effectuer.τAv0cτ
7’out47τη70ctroportat41τappropr4η,τvousτtrava4770r0zτ840uΔτ0tτ
av0cτp7usτ(0τsηcur4tητΗτ7aτv4t0ss0τpourτ7aqu0770τ47τ0stτ
prηvu.

bѾτN’utilisez pas un outil électroportatif dont 
l’interrupteur est défectueux.τГ9τout47τη70ctroportat41τ
qu4τ90τp0utτp7usτθtr0τ84sτ09τouτ3orsτ1o9ct4o990809tτ0stτ
(a920r0uΔτ0tτ(o4tτθtr0τrηparη.

cѾτ Débranchez la fiche de la source d’alimentation en 
courant et/ou le bloc de batteries de l’outil avant 
tout réglage, changement d’accessoires ou avant de 
ranger l’outil.τψ0tt0τ80sur0τ(0τprηcaut4o9τ08pθc30τu90τ
84s0τ09τ1o9ct4o990809tτparτ8η2ar(0.

(ѾτGardez les outils électroportatifs non utilisés hors 
de portée des enfants. Ne permettez pas l’utilisation 
de l’appareil à des personnes qui ne se sont pas 
familiarisées avec celui-ci ou qui n’ont pas lu ces 
instructions.τό0sτout47sτη70ctroportat41sτso9tτ(a920r0uΔτ
7orsqu’47sτso9tτut474sηsτparτ(0sτp0rso990sτ9o9τ494t4η0s.

0ѾτPrenez soin des outils électroportatifs. Vérifiez que 
les parties en mouvement fonctionnent 
correctement et qu’elles ne soient pas coincées, et 
contrôlez si des parties sont cassées ou 
endommagées de telle sorte que le bon 
fonctionnement de l’appareil s’en trouve entravé. 
Faites réparer les parties endommagées avant 
d’utiliser l’appareil.τω0τ9o8br0uΔτacc4(09tsτso9tτ(usτΗτ
(0sτout47sτη70ctroportat41sτ8a7τ09tr0t09us.

1Ѿτ maintenez les outils de coupe aiguisés et propres. 
ω0sτout47sτso4290us0809tτ09tr0t09usτav0cτ(0sτbor(sτ
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tra9c3a9tsτb409τa42u4sηsτs0τco49c09tτ8o49sτsouv09tτ0tτ
p0uv09tτθtr0τ2u4(ηsτp7usτ1ac470809t.

2ѾτUtilisez les outils électroportatifs, les accessoires, 
les outils à monter etc. conformément à ces 
instructions. Tenez compte également des 
conditions de travail et du travail à effectuer. 
ό’ut474sat4o9τ(0sτout47sτη70ctroportat41sτΗτ(’autr0sτi9sτqu0τ
c0770sτprηvu0sτp0utτ09traϏ90rτ(0sτs4tuat4o9sτ
dangereuses.

5) SERVICE
aѾτNe faites réparer votre outil électroportatif que par 

un personnel qualifié et seulement avec des pièces 
de rechange d’origine.τψ0c4τp0r80tτ(’assur0rτ7aτ
sηcur4tητ(0τ7’appar047.

INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE POUR PERCEUSE/ 
VISSEUSES

•τ άa4t0sτatt09t4o9τauΔτv4s,τc7ousτouτautr0sτη7η809tsτqu4τ
pourra409tτs0τtrouv0rτ(a9sτ7aτp4ζc0τΗτtrava4770rτ0tτqu4τ
r4squ0ra409tτ(’09(o88a20rτtrζsτ1ort0809tτvotr0τout47;τ
0970v0z-70sτava9tτ(0τco8809c0rτ70τtrava47

•τ ψo9trϨ70zτtou5oursτs4τ7aτt09s4o9τs0ct0urτcorr0spo9(τΗτ7aτ
t09s4o9τ49(4quη0τsurτ7aτp7aqu0tt0τs429a7ηt4qu0τ(0τ7’out47τ
ѽ70sτout47sτco9βusτpourτu90τt09s4o9τ(0τʿˀʽДτouτʿˁʽДτ
p0uv09tτη2a70809tτθtr0τbra9c3ηsτsurτʿʿʽДѾ

•τ БKίότ90τp0utτs0τport0rτ2ara9tτ(uτbo9τ1o9ct4o990809tτ(0τ
c0tτout47τqu0τs’47τaτηtητut474sητav0cτ70sτacc0sso4r0sτ
(’or42490

•τ όaτv4t0ss0τa(84ss4b70τ(0sτacc0sso4r0sτut474sη0sτ(o4tτθtr0τ
auτ8o49sτauss4τη70vη0τqu0τ7aτv4t0ss0τΗτv4(0τ8aΔ48a70τ(0τ
7’out47

•τ ψ0tτout47τ90τ(o4tτpasτθtr0τut474sητparτ(0sτp0rso990sτ(0τ
moins de 16 ans

•τ Гt474s0zτu9τcΙb70τ(0τpro7o920809tτco8p7ζt0809tτ(ηrou7ητ
0tτ(0τbo990τqua74tητ(’u90τcapac4tητ(0τʾ˃τA

•τ В090zτtou5oursτ70τcΙb70τη7o429ητ(0sτpart40sτ8ob470sτ(0τ
7΄out47

•τ Б4τ70τcΙb70τ0stτ09(o88a2ητouτro8puτp09(a9tτ70τtrava47,τ
9’Ετtouc30zτpas,τ8a4sτ(ηbra9c30zτ488η(4at0809tτ7aτ
prise

•τ N’ut474s0zτ5a8a4sτ(’out47τav0cτu9τcΙb70τ09(o88a2η;τ
1a4t0s-70τr08p7ac0rτparτu9τt0c394c409τqua74iη

•τ E9τcasτ(0τb7oca20τ(0τ7aτ8ζc30τѽ2η9ηra9tτu90τ
co9tr0-rηact4o9τv4o709t0τ0tτ(a920r0us0Ѿ,τηt04290zτ
488η(4at0809tτ7’out47

•τ E9τcasτ(0τ(Εs1o9ct4o990809tτη70ctr4qu0τouτ8ηca94qu0,τ
80tt0zτ(4r0ct0809tτ7’out47τ3orsτs0rv4c0τ0tτ(ηbra9c30zτ7aτ
ic30

•τ Fixez solidement la pièce à travaillerτѽu90τp4ζc0τiΔη0τ
Ητ7’a4(0τ(0τ(4spos4t41sτ(0τiΔat4o9τ0stτ(ava9ta20τassurη0τ
qu0τs4τ0770τηta4tτt09u0τΗτ7aτ8a49Ѿ

•τ Ne tenez l’outil électroportatif qu’aux poignées 
isolées, si, pendant les travaux, l’accessoire risque 
de toucher des câbles électriques cachés ou son 
propre câble d’alimentationτѽ70τco9tactτav0cτ(0sτ
co9(u4t0sτsousτt09s4o9τaτpourτco9sηqu09c0τu90τ84s0τ
sousτt09s4o9τ(0sτpart40sτ8ηta774qu0sτ(0τ7’out47τη70ctr4qu0τ
0tτprovoqu0τu90τ(ηc3ar20τη70ctr4qu0Ѿ

•τ Utilisez des détecteurs appropriés afin de localiser 
la présence de conduites électriques ou bien 
s’adresser à la société locale de distribution (un 
co9tactτav0cτ(0sτ74290sτη70ctr4qu0sτp0utτprovoqu0rτu9τ

49c09(40τ0tτu90τ(ηc3ar20τη70ctr4qu0;τ70τ1a4tτ
(’09(o88a20rτu90τco9(u4t0τ(0τ2azτp0utτ09traϏ90rτu90τ
0Δp7os4o9;τ70τ1a4tτ(’09(o88a20rτu90τco9(u4t0τ(’0auτp0utτ
09traϏ90rτ(0sτ(η2Ιtsτ8atηr407sτouτcaus0rτu90τ(ηc3ar20τ
η70ctr4qu0Ѿ

•τ Ne travaillez pas de matériaux contenant de 
l’amianteτѽ7’a84a9t0τ0stτco9s4(ηrη0τco880τηta9tτ
ca9cηr42ζ90Ѿ

•τ όaτpouss4ζr0τ(0τ8atηr4auΔ,τt07sτqu0τ7aτp049tur0τco9t09a9tτ
(uτp7o8b,τc0rta490sτ0spζc0sτ(0τbo4s,τc0rta49sτ849ηrauΔτ
0tτ(4fηr09tsτ8ηtauΔ,τp0utτθtr0τ9oc4v0τѽ70τco9tactτav0cτ7aτ
pouss4ζr0τouτso9τ493a7at4o9τp0utτprovoqu0rτ(0sτrηact4o9sτ
a770r24qu0sτ0t/ouτ(0sτ8a7a(40sτr0sp4rato4r0sτc30zτ
7’opηrat0urτouτ(0sτp0rso990sτs0τtrouva9tτΗτproΔ484tηѾ;τ
portez un masque antipoussières et travaillez avec 
un appareil de dépoussiérage lorsqu’il est possible 
d’en connecter un

•τ ψ0rta49sτtΕp0sτ(0τpouss4ζr0sτso9tτc7ass4iηsτco880τ
ηta9tτca9cηr42ζ90sτѽt07sτqu0τ7aτpouss4ζr0τ(0τc3θ90τouτ(0τ
3θtr0Ѿ,τ09τpart4cu740rτ09τco8b49a4so9τav0cτ(0sτa((4t41sτ(0τ
traitement du bois; portez un masque antipoussières 
et travaillez avec un appareil de dépoussiérage 
lorsqu’il est possible d’en connecter un

•τ Бu4v0zτ70sτ(4r0ct4v0sτ9at4o9a70sτr07at4v0sτauτ
(ηpouss4ηra20τpourτ70sτ8atηr4auΔτΗτtrava4770r

•τ όorsqu0τvousτra920zτvotr0τout47,τ70τ8ot0urτ(o4tτθtr0τcoupητ
0tτ70sτp4ζc0sτ8ob470sτco8p7ζt0809tτarrθtη0s

•τ ωηbranc3)zτtoΑ5oΑrsτl’oΑt4lτaΒantτtoΑtτrη2la2)τoΑτ
changement d’accessoire

UTILISATION
•τ ύarc30/arrθtτ4
•τ Аη27a20τ(0τ7aτv4t0ss0τpourτ(η8arra20τ(ouΔτ5
•τ ί9v0rs4o9τ(uτs09sτ(0τrotat4o9τ6

-τ qua9(τ7’out47τ9’0stτpasτrη27ητ0Δact0809tτsurτ7aτpos4t4o9τ
2auc30/(ro4t0,τ47τ90τp0utτθtr0τ84sτ09τ8arc30

! inversez uniquement le sens de rotation lorsque 
l’outil est à l’arrêt complet

•τ ψ3a920809tτ(0sτ08boutsτ7
-τ 091o9c0zτ7’08boutτ70τp7usτpro1o9(η809tτposs4b70τ(a9sτ

le mandrin
! ne pas utilisez des embouts avec une queue 

endommagée
•τ Аη27a20τ(uτcoup70τѽДar4Вorqu0Ѿτ8

-τ 70τcoup70τ(0τsort40τau2809t0raτs4τ7’a990auτωτ0stτ
passητ(0τʾτΗτʿʽ;τ7aτpos4t4o9τEτb7oqu0raτ70τcoup70τpourτ
p0r80ttr0τ70τp0rβa20τ0tτ70τv4ssa20τ(a9sτ(0sτtravauΔτ
durs

-τ qua9(τvousτ(0v0zτv4ss0rτu90τv4s,τ(’abor(τco8809c0zτ
09τДar4Вorqu0τpos4t4o9τʾτ0tτau2809t0zτ70τcoup70τ
5usqu’Ητ7aτv4sτaτatt049tτ7aτpro1o9(0urτ(ηs4rη0

•τ ψo88utat0urτ(0τv4t0ss0τ9
-τ s070ct4o990zτ7aτv4t0ss0τ(ηs4rη0τav0cτ70τco88utat0urτά
! actionnez le commutateur de vitesse lorsque 

l’outil fonctionne lentement
LOW
-τ v4t0ss0τ709t0
-τ coup70τη70vη
-τ pourτv4ss0rτ0tτp0rc0rτ(0τ7ar20sτ(4a8ζtr0s
-τ pourτi70t0r
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HIGH
-τ v4t0ss0τη70vη0
- couple bas
-τ pourτp0rc0rτ(0τp0t4tsτ(4a8ζtr0s

•τ В09u0τ0tτ2u4(a20τ(0τ7’out47τ0
! lorsque vous travaillez, tenez toujours l’outil par 

la(les) zone(s) de couleur grise
-τ v04770zτΗτc0τqu0τ70sτ109t0sτ(0τv09t47at4o9τέτ2 soient 

(ηcouv0rt0s
-τ 90τpasτappuΕ0zτtropτ1ort0809tτsurτ7’out47;τ7a4ss0zτ7’out47τ

trava4770rτpourτvous

CONSEILS D’UTILISATION
•τ Гt474s0zτ70sτ08boutsτappropr4ηsτ!

! utilisez seulement des embouts bien affûtés
•τ Qua9(τvousτp0rβ0zτ(0sτ8ηtauΔτ10rr0uΔ

-τ pourτ1a4r0τu9τ2rosτtrou,τ1a4t0sτu9τava9t-trouτp7usτp0t4t
-τ 7ubr4i0zτ70τ1or0tτ(0τt08psτ09τt08ps

•τ Qua9(τvousτ(0v0zτv4ss0rτu90τv4sτprζsτ(’u90τarθt0τ(0τ
bo4sτouτΗτ7aτi9τ(’u90τcoup0τtra9sv0rsa70,τ47τ0stτprη1ηrab70τ
(0τ1a4r0τu9τava9t-trouτai9τ(’ηv4t0rτ(0τ1a4r0τcraqu0rτ70τbo4s

•τ Pourτu9τusa20τopt48a7τ(0τ7’out47τu90τpr0ss4o9τco9sta9t0τ
surτ7aτv4s0τ0stτ90c0ssa4r0,τspηc4a70809tτ(ura9tτ(ηv4ss0r

•τ Qua9(τvousτ(0v0zτv4ss0rτu90τv4sτauτbo4sτ(Џr,τ47τ0stτ
prη1ηrab70τ(0τ1a4r0τu9τava9t-trou

•τ P0rβa20τsa9sτηc7atτ09τbo4sτ@
•τ P0rβa20τsa9sτpouss4ζr0sτ(a9sτ70sτ8ursτ#
•τ P0rβa20τsa9sτpouss4ζr0sτ(a9sτ70sτp7a1o9(sτ$
•τ P0rβa20τ(0sτcarr0auΔτsa9sτ274ss0rτ%
•τ Pourτ(0sτsu220st4o9sτco8p7η809ta4r0sτvoΕ0zτΓΓΓ.s647.

com

ENTRETIEN / SERVICE APRES-VENTE
•τ ψ0tτout47τ9’0stτpasτco9βuτpourτu9τusa20τpro10ss4o9907
•τ έar(0zτtou5oursτvotr0τout47τ0tτ70τcΙb70τpropr0sτ

ѽspηc4a70809tτ70sτaηrat4o9sτέτ2Ѿ
! débranchez la fiche avant le nettoyage

•τ Б4,τ8a72rητtousτ70sτso49sτapportηsτΗτ7aτ1abr4cat4o9τ0tτauτ
co9trϨ70τ(0τ7’out47,τc07u4τc4τ(0va4tτavo4rτu9τ(η1aut,τ7aτ
rηparat4o9τ90τ(o4tτθtr0τco9iη0τqu’Ητu90τstat4o9τ(0τs0rv4c0τ
aprζs-v09t0τa2rηη0τpourτout477a20τБKίό
-τ r0tour90zτ7’out47τnon démontéτav0cτvotr0τpr0uv0τ

(’ac3atτauτr0v09(0urτouτauτc09tr0τ(0τs0rv4c0τ
aprζs-v09t0τБKίότ70τp7usτproc30τѽ70sτa(r0ss0sτa49s4τ
qu0τ7aτvu0τηc7atη0τ(0τ7’out47τi2ur09tτsurτΓΓΓ.s647.co8Ѿ

ENVIRONNEmENT
•τ Ne jetez pas les outils électriques, les accessoires 

et l’emballage dans les ordures ménagères (pour les 
paΕsτ0uropη09sτu94qu0809tѾ
-τ co91or8η809tτΗτ7aτ(4r0ct4v0τ0uropη0990τʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/Eέτ

r07at4v0τauΔτ(ηc30tsτ(’ηqu4p0809tsτη70ctr4qu0sτouτ
η70ctro94qu0s,τ0tτΗτsaτtra9spos4t4o9τ(a9sτ7aτ7η24s7at4o9τ
9at4o9a70,τ70sτout47sτη70ctr4qu0sτusηsτ(o4v09tτθtr0τ
co770ctηsτsηparη809tτ0tτ1a4r0τ7’ob50tτ(’u9τr0cΕc7a20τ
r0sp0ctu0uΔτ(0τ7’09v4ro990809t

- le symbole ^τvousτ70τrapp0770raτauτ8o809tτ(0τ7aτ84s0τ
au rebut de l'outil

DÉCLARATION DE CONFORmITE 
•τ Nousτ(ηc7aro9sτsousτ9otr0τpropr0τr0spo9sab474tητqu0τ70τ

pro(u4tτ(ηcr4tτsousτѤψaractηr4st4qu0sτt0c394qu0sѥτ0stτ09τ
co91or84tητav0cτ70sτ9or80sτouτ(ocu809tsτ9or8at41sτ
su4va9ts:τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τENτ˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ˂˂ʽʾˁ,τ
co91or8η809tτauΔτt0r80sτ(0sτrη270809tat4o9sτ09τ
v42u0urτʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/ψE,τʿʽʽ˃/ˁʿ/ψE,τʿʽʾʾ/˃˂/ГE

•τ Dossier technique auprès de:τБKίότEurop0τχДτ
ѽPВ-БEГ/ENέʾѾ,τˁ˅ʿ˂τχωτχr0(a,τNό

14.01.2014

BRUIT/VIBRATION
•τ ύ0surητs07o9τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τ70τ94v0auτ(0τ7aτpr0ss4o9τso9or0τ

(0τc0tτout47τ0stτ˄ˆτ(χѽAѾτ0tτ70τ94v0auτ(0τ7aτpu4ssa9c0τ
so9or0τˆʽτ(χѽAѾτѽ(ηv4at4o9τsta9(ar(:τˀτ(χѾ,τ0tτ7aτv4brat4o9τ
✱τѽ8ηt3o(0τ8a49-bras;τ49c0rt4tu(0τKτ=τʾ,˂τ8/s²Ѿ
✱τp09(a9tτ70τp0rβa20τ(uτ8ηta7τ<ʿ,˂τ8/s²
✱τp09(a9tτ70τv4ssa20τ<ʿ,˂τ8/s²

•τ ό0τ94v0auτ(0τv4brat4o9sτη84s0sτaτηtητ80surητ
co91or8η809tτΗτ7’0ssa4τ9or8a74sητ(0τ7aτ9or80τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂;τ
47τp0utτθtr0τut474sητpourτco8par0rτp7us40ursτout47sτ0tτpourτ
rηa74s0rτu90τηva7uat4o9τprη74849a4r0τ(0τ7’0Δpos4t4o9τauΔτ
v4brat4o9sτ7orsτ(0τ7’ut474sat4o9τ(0τ7’out47τpourτ70sτ
app74cat4o9sτ809t4o99η0s
-τ 7’ut474sat4o9τ(0τ7’out47τ(a9sτ(’autr0sτapp74cat4o9s,τouτ

av0cτ(0sτacc0sso4r0sτ(4fηr09tsτouτ8a7τ09tr0t09us,τ
p0utτco9s4(ηrab70809tτaugmenterτ70τ94v0auτ
(’0Δpos4t4o9

-τ 7aτ84s0τ3orsτt09s4o9τ(0τ7’out47τ0tτsaτ9o9-ut474sat4o9τ
p09(a9tτqu’47τ0stτa77u8ητp0uv09tτco9s4(ηrab70809tτ
réduireτ70τ94v0auτ(’0Δpos4t4o9

! protégez-vous contre les effets des vibrations par 
un entretien correct de l’outil et de ses 
accessoires, en gardant vos mains chaudes et en 
structurant vos schémas de travail

Bohrschrauber mit Netzkabel 6221

EINLEITUNG
•τ ω40s0sτЕ0r6z0u2τ4stτb0st488tτzu8τχo3r09τ49τήo7z,τ

ύ0ta77,τK0ra846τu9(τKu9ststofτsoΓ40τzu8τБc3raub09
•τ ω40s0sτЕ0r6z0u2τ04290tτs4c3τ94c3tτ1ürτ(09τ

pro10ss4o907709τE49satz
•τ χ4tt0τ(40s0τχ0(409u92sa9704tu92τsor21Π7t42τ70s09τu9(τ

au1b0Γa3r09τ3

TECHNISCHE DATEN 1
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wERkZEUGkOmPONENTEN 2
A Schalter zum Ein-Aus-Schalten und zur 

Drehzahlregelung
B Schalter zum Umschalten der Drehrichtung
Cτ Бc39077spa99-χo3r1utt0r
D Ring zur Drehmoment-Kontrolle
Eτ Бp0rrst077u92τѽKupp7u92Ѿ
F Gangwahlschalter
Gτ όü1tu92ssc374tz0

SICHERHEIT

ALLGEmEINE SICHERHEITSHINwEISE

 ACHTUNG! Lesen Sie alle Sicherheitshinweise und 
Anweisungen.τД0rsΠu894ss0τb04τ(0rτE493a7tu92τ(0rτ
Sicherheitshinweise und Anweisungen können elektrischen 
Бc37a2,τχra9(τu9(/o(0rτsc3Γ0r0τД0r70tzu9209τ
v0rursac309.τBewahren Sie alle Sicherheitshinweise 
und Anweisungen für die Zukunft auf. Der in den 
Б4c30r304ts349Γ04s09τv0rΓ09(0t0τχ02r411τѤE706troΓ0r6z0u2ѥτ
b0z403tτs4c3τau1τ90tzb0tr40b090τE706troΓ0r6z0u20τѽ84tτ
N0tz6ab07Ѿτu9(τau1τa66ub0tr40b090τE706troΓ0r6z0u20τѽo390τ
N0tz6ab07Ѿ.

1) ARBEITSPLATZSICHERHEIT
aѾτHalten Sie Ihren Arbeitsbereich sauber und gut 

beleuchtet. Unordnung oder unbeleuchtete 
Arb04tsb0r04c30τ6ϯ9909τzuτГ91Π7709τ1ü3r09.

bѾτArbeiten Sie mit dem Gerät nicht in 
explosionsgefährdeter Umgebung, in der sich 
brennbare Flüssigkeiten, Gase oder Stäube 
befinden.τE706troΓ0r6z0u20τ0rz0u209τάu9609,τ(40τ(09τ
Бtaubτo(0rτ(40τωΠ8p10τ09tzü9(09τ6ϯ9909.

cѾτ Halten Sie kinder und andere Personen während 
der Benutzung des Elektrowerkzeugs fern. Bei 
Ab7096u92τ6ϯ9909τБ40τ(40τKo9tro770τüb0rτ(asτέ0rΠtτ
v0r740r09.

2) ELEkTRISCHE SICHERHEIT
aѾτDer Anschlussstecker des Gerätes muss in die 

Steckdose passen. Der Stecker darf in keiner weise 
verändert werden. Verwenden Sie keine 
Adapterstecker gemeinsam mit schutzgeerdeten 
Geräten.τГ9v0rΠ9(0rt0τБt0c60rτu9(τpass09(0τ
Бt0c6(os09τv0rr4920r9τ(asτА4s46oτ0490sτ0706tr4sc309τ
Schlages.

bѾτVermeiden Sie körperkontakt mit geerdeten 
Oberflächen, wie von Rohren, Heizungen, Herden 
und kühlschränken. Es besteht ein erhöhtes Risiko 
(urc3τ0706tr4sc309τБc37a2,τΓ099τί3rτKϯrp0rτ200r(0tτ4st.

cѾτ Halten Sie das Gerät von Regen oder Nässe fern. 
ωasτE49(r49209τvo9τЕass0rτ49τ049τE706tro20rΠtτ0r3ϯ3tτ
das Risiko eines elektrischen Schlages.

(ѾτZweckentfremden Sie das kabel nicht, um das Gerät 
zu tragen, aufzuhängen oder um den Stecker aus 
der Steckdose zu ziehen. Halten Sie das kabel fern 
von Hitze, Öl, scharfen kanten oder sich 
bewegenden Geräteteilen.τχ0sc3Π(42t0τo(0rτ
v0rΓ4c607t0τKab07τ0r3ϯ309τ(asτА4s46oτ0490sτ0706tr4sc309τ
Schlages.

0Ѿτwenn Sie mit einem Elektrowerkzeug im Freien 
arbeiten, verwenden Sie nur Verlängerungskabel, 

die auch für den Außenbereich zugelassen sind. Die 
A9Γ09(u92τ0490sτ1ürτ(09τAuß09b0r04c3τ2004290t09τ
Д0r7Π920ru92s6ab07sτv0rr4920rtτ(asτА4s46oτ0490sτ
elektrischen Schlages.

1Ѿτ wenn der Betrieb des Elektrowerkzeuges in 
feuchter Umgebung nicht vermeidbar ist, 
verwenden Sie einen Fehlerstromschutzschalter. 
ω0rτE49satzτ0490sτά0370rstro8sc3utzsc3a7t0rsτv0r849(0rtτ
das Risiko eines elektrischen Schlages.

3) SICHERHEIT VON PERSONEN
aѾτSeien Sie aufmerksam, achten Sie darauf, was Sie 

tun, und gehen Sie mit Vernunft an die Arbeit mit 
einem Elektrowerkzeug. Benutzen Sie das Gerät 
nicht, wenn Sie müde sind oder unter dem Einfluss 
von Drogen, Alkohol oder medikamenten stehen. Ein 
ύo809tτ(0rτГ9ac3tsa8604tτb048τέ0brauc3τ(0sτέ0rΠt0sτ
6a99τzuτ0r9st3a1t09τД0r70tzu9209τ1ü3r09.

bѾτTragen Sie persönliche Schutzausrüstung und 
immer eine Schutzbrille. Das Tragen persönlicher 
Бc3utzausrüstu92,τΓ40τБtaub8as60,τrutsc310st0τ
Б4c30r304tssc3u30,τБc3utz3078τo(0rτέ03ϯrsc3utz,τ50τ
9ac3τArtτu9(τE49satzτ(0sτE706troΓ0r6z0u20s,τv0rr4920rtτ
(asτА4s46oτvo9τД0r70tzu9209.

cѾτ Vermeiden Sie eine unbeabsichtigte Inbetriebnahme. 
Vergewissern Sie sich, dass das Elektrowerkzeug 
ausgeschaltet ist, bevor Sie es an die 
Stromversorgung und/oder den Akku anschließen, 
es aufnehmen oder tragen. Wenn Sie beim Tragen des 
E706troΓ0r6z0u20sτ(09τά4920rτa8τБc3a7t0rτ3ab09τo(0rτ
(asτέ0rΠtτ04920sc3a7t0tτa9τ(40τБtro8v0rsor2u92τ
a9sc3740ß09,τ6a99τ(40sτzuτГ91Π7709τ1ü3r09.

(ѾτEntfernen Sie Einstellwerkzeuge oder 
Schraubenschlüssel, bevor Sie das Gerät 
einschalten.τE49τЕ0r6z0u2τo(0rτБc37üss07,τ(0rτs4c3τ49τ
04908τ(r0309(09τέ0rΠt0t047τb0i9(0t,τ6a99τzuτ
Д0r70tzu9209τ1ü3r09.

0ѾτÜberschätzen Sie sich nicht. Sorgen Sie für einen 
sicheren Stand und halten Sie jederzeit das 
Gleichgewicht.τωa(urc3τ6ϯ9909τБ40τ(asτέ0rΠtτ49τ
unerwarteten Situationen besser kontrollieren.

1Ѿτ Tragen Sie geeignete kleidung. Tragen Sie keine 
weite kleidung oder Schmuck. Halten Sie Haare, 
kleidung und Handschuhe fern von sich bewegenden 
Teilen.τόoc60r0τK704(u92,τБc38uc6τo(0rτ7a920τήaar0τ
6ϯ9909τvo9τs4c3τb0Γ0209(09τВ04709τ0r1asstτΓ0r(09.

2Ѿτwenn Staubabsaug- und -auffangeinrichtungen 
montiert werden können, vergewissern Sie sich, 
dass diese angeschlossen sind und richtig 
verwendet werden. Verwendung einer Staubabsaugung 
v0rr4920rtτέ01Π3r(u9209τ(urc3τБtaub.

4) SORGFÄLTIGER UmGANG UND GEBRAUCH VON 
ELEkTROwERkZEUGEN

aѾτÜberlasten Sie das Gerät nicht. Verwenden Sie für 
Ihre Arbeit das dafür bestimmte Elektrowerkzeug. 
Mit dem passenden Elektrowerkzeug arbeiten Sie besser 
und sicherer im angegebenen Leistungsbereich.

bѾτBenutzen Sie kein Elektrowerkzeug, dessen 
Schalter defekt ist.τE49τE706troΓ0r6z0u2,τ(asτs4c3τ94c3tτ
803rτ049-τo(0rτaussc3a7t09τ7Πsst,τ4stτ201Π3r74c3τu9(τ8ussτ
repariert werden.

cѾτ Ziehen Sie den Stecker aus der Steckdose und/oder 
entfernen Sie den Akku, bevor Sie 
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Geräteeinstellungen vornehmen, Zubehörteile 
wechseln oder das Gerät weglegen. Diese 
Дors4c3ts8aß9a380τv0r349(0rtτ(09τu9b0abs4c3t42t09τ
Бtartτ(0sτέ0rΠts.

(ѾτBewahren Sie unbenutzte Elektrowerkzeuge 
außerhalb der Reichweite von kindern auf. Lassen 
Sie Personen das Gerät nicht benutzen, die mit 
diesem nicht vertraut sind oder diese Anweisungen 
nicht gelesen haben.τE706troΓ0r6z0u20τs49(τ201Π3r74c3,τ
Γ099τБ40τvo9τu90r1a3r0909τP0rso909τb09utztτΓ0r(09.

0ѾτPflegen Sie das Gerät mit Sorgfalt. kontrollieren Sie, 
ob bewegliche Geräteteile einwandfrei funktionieren 
und nicht klemmen, ob Teile gebrochen oder so 
beschädigt sind, dass die Funktion des Gerätes 
beeinträchtigt ist. Lassen Sie beschädigte Teile vor 
dem Einsatz des Geräts reparieren.τД4070τГ91Π770τ
haben ihre Ursache in schlecht gewarteten 
Elektrowerkzeugen.

1Ѿτ Halten Sie Schneidwerkzeuge scharf und sauber. 
Бor21Π7t42τ20pl02t0τБc3904(Γ0r6z0u20τ84tτsc3ar109τ
Бc3904(6a9t09τv0r6708809τs4c3τΓ09420rτu9(τs49(τ
704c3t0rτzuτ1ü3r09.

2ѾτVerwenden Sie Elektrowerkzeug, Zubehör, 
Einsatzwerkzeuge usw. entsprechend diesen 
Anweisungen. Berücksichtigen Sie dabei die 
Arbeitsbedingungen und die auszuführende 
Tätigkeit.τω0rτέ0brauc3τvo9τE706troΓ0r6z0u209τ1ürτ
a9(0r0τa7sτ(40τvor20s030909τA9Γ09(u9209τ6a99τzuτ
201Π3r74c309τБ4tuat4o909τ1ü3r09.

5) SERVICE
aѾτLassen Sie Ihr Gerät nur von qualifiziertem 

Fachpersonal und nur mit Original-Ersatzteilen 
reparieren.τωa84tτΓ4r(τs4c30r20st077t,τ(assτ(40τБ4c30r304tτ
(0sτέ0rΠtsτ0r3a7t09τb704bt.

SICHERHEITSHINwEISE FÜR BOHRSCHRAUBER

•τ χ0sc3Π(42u9209τ(urc3τБc3raub09,τNΠ207τu9(τΠ3974c30sτ
a9τί3r08τЕ0r6stüc6τv0r807(09;τ(40s0τvorτArb04tsb02499τ
09t10r909

•τ Бt0tsτ9ac3prü109,τ(aßτ(40τN0tzspa99u92τ84tτ(0rτau1τ(08τ
Typenschild des Werkzeuges angegebenen Spannung 
üb0r049st488tτѽ84tτʿˀʽДτo(0rτʿˁʽДτb0sc3r41t0t0τ
Е0r6z0u20τ6ϯ9909τauc3τa9τʿʿʽДτb0tr40b09τΓ0r(09Ѿ

•τ БKίότ6a99τ9urτ(a99τ(40τ049Γa9(1r040τάu96t4o9τ(0sτ
Е0r6z0u20sτzus4c30r9,τΓ099τOr4249a7-Иub03ϯrτ
v0rΓ09(0tτΓ4r(

•τ NurτИub03ϯrτv0rΓ09(09,τ(0ss09τzu7Πss420τωr03za37τ
849(0st09sτsoτ3oc3τ4stτΓ40τ(40τ3ϯc3st0τό00r7au1(r03za37τ
des Werkzeuges

•τ ω0rτχ09utz0rτ(40s0sτЕ0r6z0u20sτso77t0τΠ7t0rτa7sτʾ˃τJa3r0τ
sein

•τ χ04τχ09utzu92τvo9τД0r7Π920ru92s6ab079τ4stτ(arau1τzuτ
ac3t09,τ(aßτ(asτKab07τvo77stΠ9(42τab20ro77tτ4stτu9(τ0490τ
Kapaz4tΠtτvo9τʾ˃τAτ3at

•τ ωasτKab07τ4880rτvo9τu87au109(09τВ04709τ(0sτ
Е0r6z0u20sτ10r93a7t09

•τ Е4r(τb04τ(0rτArb04tτ(asτKab07τb0sc3Π(42tτo(0rτ
(urc3tr099t,τKab07τ94c3tτb0rü3r09,τso9(0r9τso1ortτ(09τ
Netzstecker ziehen

•τ Е0r6z0u2τ94c3tτΓ04t0rτv0rΓ09(09,τΓ099τ(asτKab07τ
b0sc3Π(42tτ4st;τ7ass09τБ40τ(40s0sτvo9τ04908τa90r6a99t09τ
E706tro1ac38a99τ0rs0tz09

•τ ί8τάa770τ(0sτu90rΓart0t09τχ7oc640r09sτ(0sτχo3r0rsτѽ84tτ
0490rτruc6art4209τ201Π3r74c309τА0a6t4o9Ѿ,τ(asτЕ0r6z0u2τ
so1ortτabsc3a7t09

•τ χ04τ0706tr4sc30rτo(0rτ80c3a94sc30rτά0371u96t4o9τ(asτ
Е0r6z0u2τso1ortτaussc3a7t09τu9(τ(09τN0tzst0c60rτz40309

•τ Sichern Sie das werkstück (ein mit 
Бpa99vorr4c3tu9209τo(0rτБc3raubstoc6τ10st203a7t090sτ
Е0r6stüc6τ4stτs4c30r0rτ203a7t09τa7sτ84tτ(0rτήa9(Ѿ

•τ Fassen Sie das Elektrowerkzeug nur an den 
isolierten Griffflächen, wenn Sie Arbeiten ausführen, 
bei denen das Zubehör verborgene Stromleitungen 
oder das eigene Netzkabel treffen kann (Kontakt mit 
0490rτspa99u92s1ü3r09(09τό04tu92τs0tztτauc3τύ0ta77t0470τ
(0sτE706troΓ0r6z0u20sτu9t0rτБpa99u92τu9(τ1ü3rtτzuτ
04908τ0706tr4sc309τБc37a2Ѿ

•τ Verwenden Sie geeignete Suchgeräte, um 
verborgene Versorgungsleitungen aufzuspüren, 
oder ziehen Sie die örtliche 
Versorgungsgesellschaft hinzu (Kontakt mit 
E706tro704tu9209τ6a99τzuτά0u0rτu9(τ0706tr4sc308τБc37a2τ
1ü3r09;τχ0sc3Π(42u92τ0490rτέas704tu92τ6a99τzurτ
EΔp7os4o9τ1ü3r09;τE49(r49209τ49τ0490τЕass0r704tu92τ
v0rursac3tτБac3b0sc3Π(42u92τo(0rτ6a99τ04909τ
0706tr4sc309τБc37a2τv0rursac309Ѿ

•τ Bearbeiten Sie kein asbesthaltiges material (Asbest 
247tτa7sτ6r0bs0rr0209(Ѿ

•τ Бtaubτvo9τύat0r4a7409τΓ40τάarb0,τ(40τχ704τ09t3Π7t,τ0494209τ
ήo7zart09,τύ490ra7409τu9(τύ0ta77τ6a99τsc3Π(74c3τs049τ
(Kontakt mit oder Einatmen des Staubs kann zu 
allergischen Reaktionen und/oder Atemwegskrankheiten 
b048τχ0(4090rτo(0rτГ8st0309(09τ1ü3r09Ѿ;τtragen Sie 
eine Staubmaske und arbeiten Sie mit einem 
Staubabsaugungssystem, wenn ein solches 
angeschlossen werden kann

•τ χ0st488t0τArt09τvo9τБtaubτs49(τa7sτ6arz49o209τ
67ass4iz40rtτѽb04sp407sΓ04s0τE4c309-τu9(τ
χuc3093o7zstaubѾ,τ49sb0so9(0r0τ49τД0rb49(u92τ84tτ
ИusΠtz09τ1ürτ(40τήo7zvorb03a9(7u92;τtragen Sie eine 
Staubmaske und arbeiten Sie mit einem 
Staubabsaugungssystem, wenn ein solches 
angeschlossen werden kann

•τ χ0ac3t09τБ40τ(40τ1ürτί3rτv0rΓ09(0t0sτД0rbrauc3s8at0r4a7τ
2ü7t4209τ9at4o9a709τБtaubsc3utzvor2ab09

•τ Бoba7(τБ40τs4c3τvo9τί3r08τЕ0r6z0u2τ09t10r909,τso77t0τ
dieses ausgeschaltet werden und die sich bewegenden 
В0470τvo776o8809τzu8τБt477sta9(τ206o8809τs049

•τ И4)3)nτБ4)τ2rΑn(sΠtzl4c3τ()nτN)tzst)c6)r,τb)ΒorτБ4)τ
beliebige Änderungen an den Einstellungen oder 
einen Zubehörwechsel vornehmen

BEDIENUNG
•τ E49-/Aus-Бc3a7t09τ4
•τ ωr03za37r02u740ru92τ1ürτБa91ta97au1τ5
•τ Г8sc3a7t09τ(0rτωr03r4c3tu92τ6

-τ Γ099τ(40τ7496s/r0c3tsτPos4t4o9τ94c3tτr4c3t42τ049rast0t,τ
kann der Schalter A 2τ94c3tτb0tΠt42tτΓ0r(09

! Drehrichtung nur dann umschalten, wenn das 
werkzeug vollkommen stillsteht

•τ Е0c3s079τvo9τχ4tsτ7
-τ (asτχ4tτsoτt401τΓ40τ8ϯ274c3τ49τ(asτχo3r1utt0rτ0491ü3r09
! keine Bits mit beschädigtem Schaft benutzen
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•τ ωr038o809t-Ko9tro770τѽДar4Вorqu0Ѿτ8
- das Drehmoment wird erhöht indem man 

Kupp7u92sr492τωτvo9τʾτau1τʿʽτ(r03t;τ49τ(0rτPos4t4o9τEτ
wird die Kupplung gesperrt um schwere Bohr- und 
Бc3raubarb04t09τauszu1ü3r09

- beim Eindrehen einer Schraube beginnen Sie 
zu9Πc3stτ84tτ(0rτДar4Вorqu0τPos4t4o9τʾτu9(τ0r3ϯ309τ
(a99τ7a92sa8,τb4sτ(40τ20Γü9sc3t0τВ4010τ0rr04c3tτ4st

•τ ύ0c3a94sc30τέa92Γa37τ9
-τ Бc3a7t0rτάτau1τ20Γü9sc3t0τωr03za37τst07709
! den Gangwahlschalter betätigen während das 

werkzeug langsam läuft
LOW
- niedrige Drehzahl
- hohes Drehmoment
-τ zu8τБc3raub09τu9(τχo3r09τvo9τ2roß09τ

Durchmessern
- zum Gewindebohren
HIGH
- hohe Drehzahl
- niedriges Drehmoment
-τ zu8τχo3r09τvo9τ6704909τωurc380ss0r9

•τ ήa7t09τu9(τάü3r09τ(0sτЕ0r6z0u20sτ0
! werkzeug beim Arbeiten immer am grauen 

Griffbereich fassen
-τ όü1tu92ssc374tz0τέτ2 unbedeckt halten
-τ 94c3tτzuτv407τωruc6τau1τ(asτЕ0r6z0u2τausüb09;τ7ass09τ

Б40τ(asτЕ0r6z0u2τ1ürτБ40τarb04t09

ANwENDUNGSHINwEISE
•τ ω40τ09tspr0c309(09τχ4tsτv0rΓ09(09τ!

! nur scharfe Bits verwenden
•τ χ048τχo3r09τ49τύ0ta77

-τ 670490sτόoc3τvorbo3r09τΓ099τ049τ2rϯß0r0sτόoc3τ
benötigt ist

-τ χ4tsτ2070209t74c3τ84tτї7τ04910tt09
•τ χ048τE49(r0309τ0490rτБc3raub0τa8τE9(0τo(0rτKop1stüc6τ

0490sτήo7z0sτso77t0τ049τόoc3τvor20bo3rtτΓ0r(09τu8τ049τ
Бpa7t09τ(0sτήo7z0sτzuτv0r804(09

•τ άürτ04909τopt48a709τέ0brauc3τ(0sτЕ0r6z0u20sτ4stτ049τ
stΠ9(420rτωruc6τau1τ(40τБc3raub0τ9otΓ09(42,τb0so9(0rsτ
ΓΠ3r09(τ(0sτAussc3raub09s

•τ χ048τE49(r0309τ0490rτБc3raub0τ49τήart3o7zτso77t0τ049τ
όoc3τvor20bo3rtτΓ0r(09

•τ Бp74tt0r1r040sτχo3r09τ49τήo7zτ@
•τ Бtaub1r040sτχo3r09τ49τύau0r9τ#
•τ Бtaub1r040sτχo3r09τ49τω0c609τ$
•τ χo3r09τ49τά740s09τo390τauszurutsc309τ%
•τ άürτ803rτВ4psτs4030τΓΓΓ.s647.co8

wARTUNG / SERVICE
•τ ω40s0sτЕ0r6z0u2τ04290tτs4c3τ94c3tτ1ürτ(09τ

pro10ss4o907709τE49satz
•τ ήa7t09τБ40τЕ0r6z0u2τu9(τKab07τ4880rτsaub0rτ

ѽ49sb0so9(0r0τ(40τόü1tu92ssc374tz0τέτ2Ѿ
! Netzstecker vor dem Säubern ziehen

•τ Бo77t0τ(asτE706troΓ0r6z0u2τtrotzτsor21Π7t420rτ
ή0rst077u92s-τu9(τPrü1v0r1a3r09τ0498a7τaus1a7709,τ4stτ(40τ
А0paraturτvo9τ0490rτautor4s40rt09τKu9(09(409stst0770τ1ürτ
БKίό-E706troΓ0r6z0u20τaus1ü3r09τzuτ7ass09

- das Werkzeug unzerlegt,τzusa8809τ84tτ(08τ
Kau1b0702,τa9τ(09τό4010r0rτo(0rτ(40τ9Πc3st0τ
БKίό-Д0rtra2sΓ0r6stΠtt0τs09(09τѽ(40τA9sc3r41t09τsoτ
Γ40τ(40τErsatzt047z04c39u92τ(0sτЕ0r6z0u20sτi9(09τ
Б40τu9t0rτΓΓΓ.s647.co8Ѿ

UmwELT
•τ Elektrowerkzeuge, Zubehör und Verpackungen 

nicht in den Hausmüll werfenτѽ9urτ1ürτEГ-όΠ9(0rѾ
-τ 208ΠssτEuropΠ4sc30rτА4c3t74940τʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/Eέτüb0rτ

E706tro-τu9(τE706tro946-τA7t20rΠt0τu9(τГ8s0tzu92τ49τ
9at4o9a70sτА0c3tτ8üss09τ94c3tτ803rτ20brauc3s1Π3420τ
Elektrowerkzeuge getrennt gesammelt und einer 
u8Γ07t20r0c3t09τЕ40(0rv0rv0rtu92τzu201ü3rtτΓ0r(09

- hieran soll Sie Symbol ^ erinnern

kONFORmITÄTSERkLÄRUNG 
•τ Е4rτ0r67Πr09τ49τa77049420rτД0ra9tΓortu92,τ(aßτ(asτu9t0rτ

“Technische Daten” beschriebene Produkt mit den 
1o7209(09τNor809τo(0rτ9or8at4v09τωo6u809t09τ
üb0r049st488t:τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τENτ˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ˂˂ʽʾˁ,τ208Πßτ
(09τχ0st488u9209τ(0rτА4c3t749409τʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/Eέ,τ
ʿʽʽ˃/ˁʿ/Eέ,τʿʽʾʾ/˃˂/EГ

•τ Technische Unterlagen bei:τБKίότEurop0τχДτѽPВ-БEГ/
ENέʾѾ,τˁ˅ʿ˂τχωτχr0(a,τNό

14.01.2014

GERÄUSCH/VIBRATION
•τ έ080ss09τ208ΠßτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τb0trΠ2tτ(0rτ

Бc3a77(ruc6p0207τ(40s0sτέ0rΠt0sτ˄ˆτ(χѽAѾτu9(τ(0rτ
Бc3a7704stu92sp0207τˆʽτ(χѽAѾτѽБta9(ar(abΓ04c3u92:τˀτ
(χѾ,τu9(τ(40τД4brat4o9τ✱ (Hand-Arm Methode; 
Г9s4c30r304tτKτ=τʾ,˂τ8/s²Ѿ
✱τb048τχo3r09τ49τύ0ta77τ<ʿ,˂τ8/s²
✱τb048τБc3raub09τ<ʿ,˂τ8/s²

•τ ω40τД4brat4o9s084ss4o9sstu10τΓur(0τ84tτ04908τ
sta9(ar(4s40rt09τВ0stτ208ΠßτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τ2080ss09;τБ40τ
6a99τv0rΓ09(0tτΓ0r(09,τu8τ049τЕ0r6z0u2τ84tτ04908τ
a9(0r09τzuτv0r2704c309τu9(τa7sτvor7Πui20τχ0urt047u92τ
der Vibrationsexposition bei Verwendung des Werkzeugs 
1ürτ(40τa92020b0909τA9Γ09(u92szΓ0c60
-τ (40τД0rΓ09(u92τ(0sτЕ0r6z0u2sτ1ürτa9(0r0τ

Anwendungen oder mit anderem oder schlecht 
20Γart0t08τИub03ϯrτ6a99τ(40τEΔpos4t4o9sstu10τ
erheblich erhöhen

-τ И04t09,τzuτ(0909τ(asτЕ0r6z0u2τaus20sc3a7t0tτ4st,τ
o(0rτΓ099τ0sτ7Πu1tτab0rτ04209t74c3τ94c3tτ04920s0tztτ
Γ4r(,τ6ϯ9909τ(40τEΔpos4t4o9sstu10τ0r30b74c3τ
verringern

! schützen Sie sich vor den Auswirkungen der 
Vibration durch wartung des werkzeugs und des 
Zubehörs, halten Sie Ihre Hände warm und 
organisieren Sie Ihren Arbeitsablauf
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Boor-/schroefmachine 
met netsnoer 6221

INTRODUCTIE
•τ ω0z0τ8ac3490τ4sτb0st08(τvoorτ30tτbor09τ49τ3out,τ80taa7,τ

60ra8406τ09τ6u9ststo1τa7s80(0τvoorτ30tτ49-τ09τu4t(raa409τ
va9τsc3ro0v09

•τ ω0z0τ8ac3490τ4sτ940tτb0(o07(τvoorτpro10ss4o9007τ20bru46
•τ ό00sτ09τb0Γaarτ(0z0τ20bru46saa9Γ45z492τ3

TECHNISCHE GEGEVENS 1

mACHINE-ELEmENTEN 2
Aτ Бc3a607aarτvoorτaa9/u4tτ09τto0r09ta7r0207492
Bτ K9opτvoorτo8sc3a60709τva9τ(raa4r4c3t492
Cτ И071spa9909(0τboor6op
Dτ А492τvoorτ49st07709τva9τ6opp07
Eτ χ7o6600rpos4t40τѽ6opp07492Ѿ
F Toerentalschakelaar
G Ventilatie-openingen

VEILIGHEID

ALGEmENE VEILIGHEIDSVOORSCHRIFTEN

 LET OP! Lees alle veiligheidswaarschuwingen en 
alle voorschriften. Als de waarschuwingen en 
voorsc3r41t09τ940tτΓor(09τop20vo72(,τ6a9τ(4tτ009τ0706tr4sc30τ
sc3o6,τbra9(τo1τ0r9st42τ70ts07τtotτ20vo72τ30bb09.τBewaar 
alle waarschuwingen en voorschriften voor toekomstig 
gebruik. Het in de waarschuwingen gebruikte begrip 
Ѥ0706tr4sc3τ20r00(sc3apѥτ3001tτb0tr066492τopτ0706tr4sc30τ
20r00(sc3app09τvoorτ20bru46τopτ30tτstroo890tτѽ80tτ
90ts9o0rѾτ09τopτ0706tr4sc30τ20r00(sc3app09τvoorτ20bru46τ
80tτ009τaccuτѽzo9(0rτ90ts9o0rѾ.

1) VEILIGHEID VAN DE wERkOmGEVING
aѾτHoud uw werkomgeving schoon en opgeruimd. Een 

ro8807420τo1τo9v0r74c3t0τΓ0r6o820v492τ6a9τtotτ
o920va7709τ704(09.

bѾτwerk met het gereedschap niet in een omgeving 
met explosiegevaar waarin zich brandbare 
vloeistoffen, gassen of stof bevinden. Elektrische 
20r00(sc3app09τv0roorza609τvo9609τ(40τ30tτsto1τo1τ(0τ
dampen tot ontsteking kunnen brengen.

cѾτ Houd kinderen en andere personen tijdens het 
gebruik van het elektrische gereedschap uit de 
buurt.τЕa9900rτuτΓor(tτa120704(,τ6u9tτuτ(0τco9tro70τov0rτ
30tτ20r00(sc3apτv0r740z09.

2) ELEkTRISCHE VEILIGHEID
aѾτDe aansluitstekker van het gereedschap moet in het 

stopcontact passen. De stekker mag in geen geval 
worden veranderd. Gebruik geen adapterstekkers in 
combinatie met geaarde gereedschappen. 
O9v0ra9(0r(0τst0660rsτ09τpass09(0τstopco9tact09τ
b0p0r609τ30tτr4s4coτva9τ009τ0706tr4sc30τsc3o6.

bѾτVoorkom aanraking van het lichaam met geaarde 
oppervlakken, bijvoorbeeld van buizen, 

verwarmingen, fornuizen en koelkasten. Er bestaat 
009τv0r3oo2(τr4s4coτ(oorτ009τ0706tr4sc30τsc3o6τΓa9900rτ
uw lichaam geaard is.

cѾτ Houd het gereedschap uit de buurt van regen en 
vocht.τή0tτb49909(r49209τva9τΓat0rτ49τ30tτ0706tr4sc30τ
20r00(sc3apτv0r2rootτ30tτr4s4coτva9τ009τ0706tr4sc30τsc3o6.

(ѾτGebruik de kabel niet voor een verkeerd doel, om 
het gereedschap te dragen of op te hangen of om de 
stekker uit het stopcontact te trekken. Houd de 
kabel uit de buurt van hitte, olie, scherpe randen en 
bewegende gereedschapdelen.τχ0sc3a(42(0τo1τ49τ(0τ
Γarτ20raa6t0τ6ab07sτv0r2rot09τ30tτr4s4coτva9τ009τ
elektrische schok.

0Ѿτwanneer u buitenshuis met elektrisch gereedschap 
werkt, dient u alleen verlengkabels te gebruiken die 
voor gebruik buitenshuis zijn goedgekeurd. Het 
20bru46τva9τ009τvoorτ20bru46τbu4t09s3u4sτ20sc346t0τ
v0r70926ab07τb0p0r6tτ30tτr4s4coτva9τ009τ0706tr4sc30τsc3o6.

1Ѿτ Als het gebruik van het elektrische gereedschap in 
een vochtige omgeving onvermijdelijk is, dient u 
een aardlekschakelaar te gebruiken.τή0tτ20bru46τva9τ
009τaar(706sc3a607aarτv0r849(0rtτ30tτr4s4coτva9τ009τ
elektrische schok.

3) VEILIGHEID VAN PERSONEN
aѾτwees alert, let goed op wat u doet en ga met 

verstand te werk bij het gebruik van het elektrische 
gereedschap. Gebruik het gereedschap niet 
wanneer u moe bent of onder invloed staat van 
drugs, alcohol of medicijnen.τE09τ8o809tτva9τ
o9op70tt09(304(τb45τ30tτ20bru46τva9τ30tτ20r00(sc3apτ6a9τ
totτ0r9st420τv0rΓo9(49209τ704(09.

bѾτDraag persoonlijke beschermende uitrusting en 
altijd een veiligheidsbril.τή0tτ(ra209τva9τp0rsoo974560τ
b0sc30r809(0τu4trust492τzoa7sτ009τsto18as60r,τs74pvast0τ
Γ0r6sc3o0909,τ009τv04742304(s3078τo1τ
203oorb0sc30r8492,τa13a9607456τva9τ(0τaar(τ09τ30tτ
20bru46τva9τ30tτ0706tr4sc30τ20r00(sc3ap,τv0r849(0rtτ30tτ
r4s4coτva9τv0rΓo9(49209.

cѾτ Voorkom per ongeluk inschakelen. Controleer dat 
het elektrische gereedschap uitgeschakeld is 
voordat u de stekker in het stopcontact steekt of de 
accu aansluit en voordat u het gereedschap oppakt 
of draagt.τЕa9900rτuτb45τ30tτ(ra209τva9τ30tτ0706tr4sc30τ
20r00(sc3apτuΓτv4920rτaa9τ(0τsc3a607aarτ30btτo1τ
wanneer u het gereedschap ingeschakeld op de 
stroo8voorz409492τaa9s7u4t,τ6a9τ(4tτtotτo920va7709τ704(09.

(ѾτVerwijder instelgereedschappen of schroefsleutels 
voordat u het gereedschap inschakelt. Een 
49st0720r00(sc3apτo1τs70ut07τ49τ009τ(raa409(τ(007τva9τ30tτ
20r00(sc3apτ6a9τtotτv0rΓo9(49209τ704(09.

0ѾτProbeer niet ver te reiken. Zorg ervoor dat u stevig 
staat en steeds in evenwicht blijft. Daardoor kunt u 
30tτ20r00(sc3apτ49τo9v0rΓac3t0τs4tuat40sτb0t0rτo9(0rτ
controle houden.

1Ѿτ Draag geschikte kleding. Draag geen loshangende 
kleding of sieraden. Houd haren, kleding en 
handschoenen uit de buurt van bewegende delen. 
όos3a9209(0τ670(492,τs40ra(09τ09τ7a920τ3ar09τ6u9909τ
door bewegende delen worden meegenomen.

2Ѿτwanneer stofafzuigings- of stofopvang-
voorzieningen kunnen worden gemonteerd, dient u 
zich ervan te verzekeren dat deze zijn aangesloten 
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en juist worden gebruikt.τή0tτ20bru46τva9τ009τ
sto1a1zu42492τb0p0r6tτ30tτ20vaarτ(oorτsto1.

4) GEBRUIk EN ONDERHOUD VAN ELEkTRISCHE 
GEREEDSCHAPPEN

aѾτOverbelast het gereedschap niet. Gebruik voor uw 
werkzaamheden het daarvoor bestemde elektrische 
gereedschap. Met het passende elektrische 
20r00(sc3apτΓ0r6tτuτb0t0rτ09τv047420rτb49909τ30tτ
aa92020v09τcapac4t04tsb0r046.

bѾτGebruik geen elektrisch gereedschap waarvan de 
schakelaar defect is. Elektrisch gereedschap dat niet 
800rτ6a9τΓor(09τ49-τo1τu4t20sc3a607(,τ4sτ20vaar7456τ09τ
moet worden gerepareerd.

cѾτ Trek de stekker uit het stopcontact of neem de accu 
uit het elektrische gereedschap voordat u het 
gereedschap instelt, toebehoren wisselt of het 
gereedschap weglegt.τω0z0τvoorzor2s8aatr0207τ
voor6o8tτo9b0(o07(τstart09τva9τ30tτ20r00(sc3ap.

(ѾτBewaar niet-gebruikte elektrische gereedschappen 
buiten bereik van kinderen. Laat het gereedschap 
niet gebruiken door personen die er niet mee 
vertrouwd zijn en deze aanwijzingen niet hebben 
gelezen.τE706tr4sc30τ20r00(sc3app09τz459τ20vaar7456τ
Γa9900rτ(0z0τ(oorτo90rvar09τp0rso909τΓor(09τ20bru46t.

0ѾτVerzorg het gereedschap zorgvuldig. Controleer of 
bewegende delen van het gereedschap correct 
functioneren en niet vastklemmen en of onderdelen 
zodanig gebroken of beschadigd zijn dat de werking 
van het gereedschap nadelig wordt beïnvloed. Laat 
beschadigde delen repareren voordat u het 
gereedschap gebruikt.τД007τo920va7709τ30bb09τ3u9τ
oorzaak in slecht onderhouden elektrische 
gereedschappen.

1Ѿτ Houd snijdende inzetgereedschappen scherp en 
schoon.τИor2vu7(42τo9(0r3ou(09τs945(09(0τ
inzetgereedschappen met scherpe snijkanten klemmen 
849(0rτs907τvastτ09τz459τ208a66074560rτt0τ20704(09.

2ѾτGebruik elektrische gereedschappen, toebehoren, 
inzetgereedschappen en dergelijke volgens deze 
aanwijzingen. Let daarbij op de 
arbeidsomstandigheden en de uit te voeren 
werkzaamheden.τή0tτ20bru46τva9τ0706tr4sc30τ
20r00(sc3app09τvoorτa9(0r0τ(a9τ(0τvoorz4090τ
to0pass49209τ6a9τtotτ20vaar74560τs4tuat40sτ704(09.

5) SERVICE
aѾτLaat het gereedschap alleen repareren door 

gekwalificeerd en vakkundig personeel en alleen 
met originele vervangingsonderdelen. Daarmee 
Γor(tτ20Γaarbor2(τ(atτ(0τv04742304(τva9τ30tτ
20r00(sc3apτ49τsta9(τb7451t.

VEILIGHEIDSVOORSCHRIFTEN VOOR BOOR-/
SCHROEFmACHINES

•τ Дoor6o8τsc3a(0,τ(40τ6a9τo9staa9τ(oorτsc3ro0v09,τ
sp4560rsτ09τa9(0r0τvoorΓ0rp09τ49τuΓτΓ0r6stu6;τv0rΓ45(0rτ
(0z0,τvoor(atτuτaa9τ009τ6arΓ04τb0249t

•τ ψo9tro700rτa7t45(τo1τ30tτvo7ta20,τ(atτv0r807(τstaatτopτ30tτ
tΕp0p7aat50τva9τ(0τ8ac3490,τov0r0096o8tτ80tτ(0τ
90tspa99492τѽ80tτʿˀʽДτo1τʿˁʽДτaa920(u4(0τ8ac3490sτ
6u9909τoo6τopτʿʿʽДτaa920s7ot09τΓor(09Ѿ

•τ БKίότ6a9τa77009τ009τcorr0ct0τΓ0r6492τva9τ(0τ8ac3490τ
2ara9(0r09,τ49(409τor4249070τacc0sso4r0sτΓor(09τ20bru46t

•τ έ0bru46τa77009τacc0sso4r0sτ80tτ009τto020staa9τ
to0r09ta7,τ(atτ849st09sτ0v09τ3oo2τ4sτa7sτ30tτ3oo2st0τ
o9b07ast0τto0r09ta7τva9τ(0τ8ac3490

•τ ω0z0τ8ac3490τ8a2τ940tτΓor(09τ20bru46tτ(oorτp0rso909τ
onder de 16 jaar

•τ έ0bru46τvo770(42τu4t20ro7(0τ09τv047420τv0r7092s9o0r09τ80tτ
009τcapac4t04tτva9τʾ˃τA8pζr0

•τ ήou(τ30tτs9o0rτa7t45(τv0rΓ45(0r(τva9τ(0τb0Γ0209(0τ
(0709τva9τuΓτ8ac3490

•τ Аaa6τ30tτs9o0rτ940tτaa9,τa7sτ(4tτt45(09sτ(0τ
Γ0r6zaa830(09τΓor(tτb0sc3a(42(τo1τ(oor20s90(09,τ
maar trek onmiddellijk de stekker uit het stopcontact

•τ έ0bru46τ(0τ8ac3490τ940t,τΓa9900rτ30tτs9o0rτb0sc3a(42(τ
4s;τ7aatτ(4tτ(oorτ009τ0r609(0τva68a9τv0rva9209

•τ Бc3a607τ49τ20va7τva9τo9v0rΓac3tτb7o660r09τva9τ(0τ
boorpu9tτѽ80tτ009τ20vaar74560τsc3o6b0Γ02492τa7sτ20vo72Ѿτ
de machine onmiddellijk uit

•τ ί9τ20va7τva9τ070ctr4sc30τo1τ80c3a94sc30τstor492,τ(0τ
machine onmiddellijk uitschakelen en de stekker uit het 
stopcontact trekken

•τ Zet het werkstuk vastτѽ009τΓ0r6stu6,τ(atτ4sτvast20z0tτ
80tτ6708809τo1τ49τ009τba96sc3ro01,τz4tτst0v420rτvastτ(a9τ
Γa9900rτ30tτ80tτ(0τ3a9(τΓor(tτvast203ou(09Ѿ

•τ Houd het elektrische gereedschap alleen vast aan 
de geïsoleerde greepvlakken als u werkzaamheden 
uitvoert waarbij het inzetgereedschap verborgen 
stroomleidingen of de eigen netkabel kan raken 
(contact met een onder spanning staande leiding zet ook 
(0τ80ta709τ(0709τva9τ30tτ0706tr4sc30τ20r00(sc3apτo9(0rτ
spa99492τ09τ704(tτtotτ009τ0706tr4sc30τsc3o6Ѿ

•τ Gebruik een geschikt detectieapparaat om 
verborgen stroom-, gas- of waterleidingen op te 
sporen of raadpleeg het plaatselijke energie- of 
waterleidingbedrijf (contact met elektrische leidingen 
6a9τtotτbra9(τo1τ009τ0706tr4sc30τsc3o6τ704(09;τ
b0sc3a(42492τva9τ009τ2as704(492τ6a9τtotτ009τ0Δp7os40τ
704(09;τbr0u6τva9τ009τΓat0r704(492τv0roorzaa6tτ8at0r4ο70τ
sc3a(0τ09τ6a9τtotτ009τ0706tr4sc30τsc3o6τ704(09Ѿ

•τ Bewerk geen asbesthoudend materiaal (asbest geldt 
a7sτ6a960rv0rΓ06609(Ѿ

•τ Бto1τva9τ8at0r4aa7τzoa7sτ7oo(3ou(09(0τv0r1,τso88420τ
3outsoort09,τ8490ra709τ09τ80taa7τ6u9909τsc3a(07456τz459τ
ѽco9tactτ80tτo1τ49a(08492τva9τ(0τsto1τ6a9τa770r24sc30τ
r0act40sτ09/o1τa(083a7492sz406t09τb45τ20bru460rτo1τ
o8sta9(0rsτv0roorza609Ѿ;τdraag een stofmasker en 
werk met een stofopvang-voorziening als die kan 
worden aangesloten

•τ χ0paa7(0τsoort09τsto1τz459τ20c7ass4ic00r(τa7sτ
6a960rv0rΓ06609(τѽzoa7sτsto1τva9τ04609τ09τb0u609Ѿ,τ80tτ
9a80τ49τco8b49at40τ80tτto0vo02492s84((0709τvoorτ
3outv0rzor2492;τdraag een stofmasker en werk met 
een stofopvang-voorziening als die kan worden 
aangesloten

•τ N008τvoorτ(0τ(oorτuτt0τb0Γ0r609τ8at0r4a709τ(0τ
9at4o9a70τvoorsc3r41t09τaa92aa9(0τsto1opva92τ49τac3t

•τ A7sτuτ(0τ8ac3490τΓ02z0tτ8o0tτ(0τ8otorτu4t20sc3a607(τ
zijn en de bewegende delen tot stilstand zijn gekomen

•τ Вr)6τalt45(τ()τst)66)rτΑ4tτ3)tτstopcontactτΒoor(atτΑτ
een instelling verandert of een accessoire 
verwisselt
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GEBRUIk
•τ Aa9/u4tτ4
•τ Вo0r09ta7r0207492τvoorτ7a92zaa8τstart09τ5
•τ O8sc3a60709τva9τ(raa4r4c3t492τ6

- als de omkeerschakelaar niet in de uiterste stand op 
7496s/r0c3tsτstaat,τ6a9τsc3a607aarτAτ2 niet ingedrukt 
worden

! schakel de draairichting alleen om als de 
machine volledig stilstaat

•τ Д0rΓ4ss0709τva9τb4tsτ7
- plaats bit zo diep mogelijk in de boorkop
! gebruik geen bits met een beschadigde schacht

•τ ί9st07baarτ6opp07τѽДar4Вorqu0Ѿτ8
-τ 30tτa12020v09τ6opp07τza7τto090809τa7sτ6opp07492sr492τ

ωτΓor(tτv0rst07(τva9τpos4t40τʾτ9aarτpos4t40τʿʽ;τ49τ
pos4t40τEτ4sτ(0τ6opp07492τ20b7o6600r(,τ30t2009τzΓar0τ
sc3ro01-τ09τboorΓ0r6zaa830(09τ8o207456τ8aa6t

-τ voorτ30tτ49(raa409τva9τsc3ro0v09τ80tτДar4Вorqu0τ
pos4t40τʾτb0249909τ09τ30tτ6opp07τv0r3o209,τtot(atτ(0τ
gewenste diepte is bereikt

•τ ύ0c3a94sc30τto0r09ta760uz0τ9
-τ z0tτsc3a607aarτάτopτ30tτ20Γ09st0τto0r09ta7
! bedien de toerentalschakelaar alleen als de 

machine langzaam loopt
LOW
- laag toerental
- hoog koppel
-τ voorτsc3ro0v09τ09τbor09τva9τ2rot0τ(4a80t0rs
-τ voorτ(raa(tapp09
HIGH
- hoog toerental
- lager koppel
-τ voorτbor09τva9τ670490τ(4a80t0rs

•τ Дast3ou(09τ09τ704(09τva9τ(0τ8ac3490τ0
! houd de machine tijdens het werk altijd vast bij 

het(de) grijs-gekleurde greepvlak(ken)
-τ 3ou(τv09t47at40-op0949209τέτ2 onbedekt
-τ o0109τ940tτt0τv007τ(ru6τu4t;τ7aatτ(0τ8ac3490τ30tτΓ0r6τ

voorτuτ(o09

TOEPASSINGSADVIES
•τ έ0bru46τ(0τ5u4st0τb4tsτ!

! gebruik uitsluitend scherpe bits
•τ χ45τ30tτbor09τva9τ3ar(0τ80ta709

-τ 009τ670490rτ2atτvoorbor09,τΓa9900rτ009τ2rootτ2atτ
nodig is

-τ v0tτ(0τboorpu9tτa1τ09τto0τ80tτo740τ49
•τ A7t45(τ009τ2atτvoorbor09τb45τ30tτsc3ro0v09τ49/v7a6b45τ(0τ

6ops0-τo1τz456a9tτva9τ3out
•τ Дoorτ009τopt48aa7τ20bru46τva9τuΓτ8ac3490τ4sτ30tτ9o(42τ

st0v42τopτ(0τsc3ro01τt0τ(ru6609,τ80tτ9a80τb45τu4t(raa409
•τ Дoorτ30tτ49(raa409τva9τsc3ro0v09τ49τ3ar(τ3outτ(409tτ009τ

2atτvoor20boor(τt0τΓor(09
•τ Бp749t0rvr45τbor09τ49τ3outτ@
•τ Бto1vr45τbor09τ49τ8ur09τ#
•τ Бto1vr45τbor09τ49τp7a1o9(sτ$
•τ χor09τ49τt0207sτzo9(0rτu4t2745(09τ%
•τ Дoorτ800rτt4psτz40τΓΓΓ.s647.co8

ONDERHOUD / SERVICE
•τ ω0z0τ8ac3490τ4sτ940tτb0(o07(τvoorτpro10ss4o9007τ20bru46
•τ ήou(τ8ac3490τ09τs9o0rτa7t45(τsc3oo9τѽ80tτ9a80τ(0τ

v09t47at40-op0949209τέτ2Ѿ
! trek de stekker uit het stopcontact vóór het 

reinigen
•τ ύoc3tτ30tτ0706tr4sc30τ20r00(sc3apτo9(a96sτzor2vu7(420τ

1abr4ca20-τ09τt0st80t3o(09τtoc3τ(010ctτra609,τ(409tτ(0τ
r0parat40τt0τΓor(09τu4t20vo0r(τ(oorτ009τ0r609(0τ
67a9t09s0rv4c0τvoorτБKίότ0706tr4sc30τ20r00(sc3app09
- stuur de machine ongedemonteerd,τsa809τ80tτ30tτ

aa96oopb0Γ45s,τ9aarτ30tτv0r6oopa(r0sτo1τ30tτ
(4c3tstb45z459(0τБKίότs0rv4c0-stat4o9τѽ(0τa(r0ss09τ
0v09a7sτ(0τo9(0r(0709t0609492τva9τ(0τ8ac3490τv49(tτ
uτopτΓΓΓ.s647.co8Ѿ

mILIEU
•τ Geef electrisch gereedschap, accessoires en 

verpakkingen niet met het huisvuil meeτѽa77009τvoorτ
EГ-7a9(09Ѿ
-τ vo7209sτ(0τEurop0s0τr4c3t7459τʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/Eέτ49za60τou(0τ

electrische en electronische apparaten en de 
to0pass492τ(aarva9τb49909τ(0τ9at4o9a70τΓ0t20v492,τ
(409tτa120(a96tτ070ctr4sc3τ20r00(sc3apτ20sc304(09τt0τ
Γor(09τ4920za807(τ09τt0τΓor(09τa120vo0r(τ9aarτ009τ
r0cΕc70-b0(r451,τ(atτvo7(o0tτaa9τ(0τ207(09(0τ
milieu-eisen

- symbool ^τza7τuτ49τ30tτa1(a96sta(4u8τ340raa9τ
herinneren

CONFORmITEITSVERkLARING 
•τ Е45τv0r67ar09τa7sτa77009τv0ra9tΓoor(074560,τ(atτ30tτo9(0rτ

ѤВ0c394sc30τ2020v09sѥτb0sc3r0v09τpro(uctτvo7(o0tτaa9τ
(0τvo7209(0τ9or809τo1τ9or8at40v0τ(ocu809t09:τENτ
˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τENτ˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ˂˂ʽʾˁ,τov0r0096o8st42τ(0τ
b0pa749209τva9τ(0τr4c3t745909τʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/Eέ,τʿʽʽ˃/ˁʿ/Eέ,τ
2011/65/EU

•τ Technisch dossier bij:τБKίότEurop0τχДτѽPВ-БEГ/
ENέʾѾ,τˁ˅ʿ˂τχωτχr0(a,τNό

14.01.2014

GELUID/VIBRATIE
•τ έ080t09τvo7209sτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τb0(raa2tτ30tτ

207u4(s(ru694v0auτva9τ(0z0τ8ac3490τ˄ˆτ(χѽAѾτ09τ30tτ
207u4(sv0r8o209-94v0auτˆʽτ(χѽAѾτѽsta9(aar(τ(0v4at40:τˀτ
(χѾ,τ09τ(0τv4brat40τ✱ (hand-arm methode; onzekerheid K 
=τʾ,˂τ8/s²Ѿ
✱τb45τ30tτbor09τ49τ80taa7τ<ʿ,˂τ8/s²
✱τb45τ30tτsc3ro0v09(raa409τ<ʿ,˂τ8/s²

•τ ή0tτtr477492s084ss4094v0auτ4sτ2080t09τ49τ
ov0r009st088492τ80tτ009τ20sta9(aar(4s00r(0τt0stτ
vo7209sτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂;τ(0z0τ8a2τΓor(09τ20bru46tτo8τtΓ00τ
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8ac3490sτ80tτ076aarτt0τv0r20745609τ09τa7sτvoor7op420τ
b0oor(07492τva9τ(0τb7ootst077492τaa9τtr477492τb45τ20bru46τ
va9τ(0τ8ac3490τvoorτ(0τv0r807(0τto0pass49209
-τ 20bru46τva9τ(0τ8ac3490τvoorτa9(0r0τto0pass49209,τo1τ

80tτa9(0r0τo1τs70c3tτo9(0r3ou(09τacc0sso4r0s,τ6a9τ
30tτb7ootst077492s94v0auτaa9z4097456τverhogen

-τ Γa9900rτ(0τ8ac3490τ4sτu4t20sc3a607(τo1τΓa9900rτ
(0z0τ7ooptτ8aarτ2009τΓ0r6τv0rr4c3t,τ6a9τ(4tτ30tτ
b7ootst077492s94v0auτaa9z4097456τreduceren

! bescherm uzelf tegen de gevolgen van trilling 
door de machine en de accessoires te 
onderhouden, uw handen warm te houden en uw 
werkwijze te organiseren

Borrmaskin/skruvdragare 
med nätsladd 6221

INTRODUkTION
•τ ύas64909τΠrτavs0((τ1ϯrτborr9492τ4τtrΠ,τ80ta77,τ60ra846τoc3τ

p7astτsa8tτ1ϯrτs6ruv(ra29492
•τ ω0tτ3Πrτv0r6tΕ20tτΠrτ49t0τavs0((τ1ϯrτΕr60s8Πss42τ

a9vΠ9(9492
•τ όΠsτoc3τsparaτ(099aτ49stru6t4o9sbo6τ3

TEkNISkA DATA 1

VERkTYGSELEmENT 2
Aτ Бtrϯ8brΕtar0τ1ϯrτt477/1rå9τoc3τvarvta7sr0270r492
Bτ O86opp7ar0τ1ϯrτr0v0rs0r492τavτrotat4o9sr46t949209
C Snabbchuck
Dτ А492τ1ϯrτ5ust0r492τavτvr4(8o809t
Eτ όåstτ7Π20τѽ6opp7492Ѿ
Fτ ДΠΔ077Π20so86opp7ar0
G Ventilationsöppningar

SÄkERHET

ALLmÄNNA SÄkERHETSANVISNINGAR

 OBS! Läs noga igenom alla anvisningar.τά07τso8τ
uppstårτt477τ1ϯ75(τavτattτa9v4s9492ar9aτ90(a9τ49t0τ1ϯ75tsτ6a9τ
orsa6aτ07stϯt,τbra9(τoc3/0770rτa77var742aτ6roppss6a(or.τ
Förvara alla varningar och anvisningar för framtida 
bruk.τN0(a9τa9vΠ9tτb02r0ppτѤ07v0r6tΕ2ѥτ3Π91ϯrτs42τt477τ
9Πt(r4v9aτ07v0r6tΕ2τѽ80(τ9Πts7a((Ѿτoc3τt477τbatt0r4(r4v9aτ
07v0r6tΕ2τѽs7a((7ϯsaѾ.

1) ARBETSPLATSSÄkERHET
aѾτHåll arbetsplatsen ren och välbelyst.τOor(9492τpåτ

arb0tsp7ats09τ0770rτ(å742tτb07Εstτarb0tso8rå(0τ6a9τ70(aτ
till olyckor.

bѾτAnvänd inte elverktyget i explosionsfarlig 
omgivning med brännbara vätskor, gaser eller 
damm.τE7v0r6tΕ209τa7strarτ294storτso8τ6a9τa9tΠ9(aτ
dammet eller gaserna.

cѾτ Håll under arbetet med elverktyget barn och 
obehöriga personer på betryggande avstånd. Om du 

stϯrsτavτob03ϯr42aτp0rso90rτ6a9τ(uτ1ϯr7oraτ6o9tro7709τ
ϯv0rτ07v0r6tΕ20t.

2) ELEkTRISk SÄkERHET
aѾτElverktygets stickpropp måste passa till 

vägguttaget. Stickproppen får absolut inte 
förändras. Använd inte adapterkontakter 
tillsammans med skyddsjordade elverktyg. 
O1ϯrΠ9(ra(0τst4c6propparτoc3τpassa9(0τvΠ22utta2τ
r0(uc0rarτr4s609τ1ϯrτ0706tr4s6tτs7a2.

bѾτUndvik kroppskontakt med jordade ytor som t. ex. 
rör, värmeelement, spisar och kylskåp.τω0tτi99sτ09τ
stϯrr0τr4s6τ1ϯrτ0706tr4s6tτs7a2τo8τ(49τ6roppτΠrτ5or(a(.

cѾτ Skydda elverktyget mot regn och väta.τВrΠ920rτvatt09τ
49τ4τ0ttτ07v0r6tΕ2τϯ6arτr4s609τ1ϯrτ0706tr4s6tτs7a2.

(Ѿτmissbruka inte nätsladden och använd den inte för 
att bära eller hänga upp elverktyget och inte heller 
för att dra stickproppen ur vägguttaget. Håll 
nätsladden på avstånd från värme, olja, skarpa 
kanter och rörliga maskindelar. Skadade eller 
t477trass7a(0τ70(9492arτϯ6arτr4s609τ1ϯrτ0706tr4s6tτs7a2.

0ѾτNär du arbetar med ett elverktyg utomhus använd 
endast förlängningssladdar som är godkända för 
utomhusbruk.τO8τ09τ7Π8p742τ1ϯr7Π929492ss7a((τ1ϯrτ
uto83usbru6τa9vΠ9(sτ849s6arτr4s609τ1ϯrτ0706tr4s6tτs7a2.

1Ѿτ Använd en jordfelsbrytare om det inte är möjligt att 
undvika elverktygets användning i fuktig miljö. 
έ09o8τattτa9vΠ9(aτ09τ5or(107sbrΕtar0τ849s6asτr4s609τ1ϯrτ
elstöt.

3) PERSONSÄkERHET
aѾτVar uppmärksam, kontrollera vad du gör och 

använd elverktyget med förnuft. Använd inte 
elverktyget när du är trött eller om du är påverkad 
av droger, alkohol eller mediciner.τГ9(0rτa9vΠ9(9492τ
avτ07v0r6tΕ2τ6a9τΠv09τ09τ6ortτoupp8Πr6sa830tτ70(aτt477τ
a77var742aτ6roppss6a(or.

bѾτBär alltid personlig skyddsutrustning och 
skyddsglasögon.τA9vΠ9(9492τavτp0rso9742τ
s6Ε((sutrust9492τso8τt.τ0Δ.τ(a88i7t0r8as6,τ3a761r4aτ
sΠ60r30tss6or,τs6Ε((s35Π78τoc3τ3ϯrs07s6Ε((τr0(uc0rarτ
a77t01t0rτ07v0r6tΕ20tsτtΕpτoc3τa9vΠ9(9492τr4s609τ1ϯrτ
kroppsskada.

cѾτ Undvik oavsiktlig igångsättning. kontrollera att 
elverktyget är frånkopplat innan du ansluter 
stickproppen till vägguttaget och/eller ansluter/tar 
bort batteriet, tar upp eller bär elverktyget. Om du 
bΠrτ07v0r6tΕ20tτ80(τi92r0tτpåτstrϯ8stΠ77ar09τ0770rτ
a9s7ut0rτpå6opp7atτ07v0r6tΕ2τt477τ9Πtstrϯ8809τ6a9τo7Εc6aτ
uppstå.

(ѾτTa bort alla inställningsverktyg och skruvnycklar 
innen du kopplar på elverktyget.τEttτv0r6tΕ2τ0770rτ09τ
9Εc607τ4τ09τrot0ra9(0τ6o8po909tτ6a9τ80(1ϯraτ
kroppsskada.

0ѾτÖverskatta inte din förmåga. Se till att du står 
stadigt och håller balansen.τίτ(0ttaτ1a77τ6a9τ(uτ7Πtttar0τ
6o9tro770raτ07v0r6tΕ20tτ4τovΠ9ta(0τs4tuat4o90r.

1Ѿτ Bär lämpliga kläder. Bär inte löst hängande kläder 
eller smycken. Håll håret, kläderna och handskarna 
på avstånd från rörliga delar.τόϯstτ3Π92a9(0τ67Π(0r,τ
s8Εc609τoc3τ7å92tτ3årτ6a9τ(rasτ49τavτrot0ra9(0τ(07ar.

2ѾτVid elverktyg med dammutsugnings- och 
-uppsamlingsutrustning kontrollera att 
anordningarna är rätt monterade och används på 
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korrekt sätt.τA9vΠ9(9492τavτ(a88utsu29492τ849s6arτ(0τ
risker damm orsakar.

4) OmSORGSFULL HANTERING OCH ANVÄNDNING 
AV ELVERkTYG

aѾτÖverbelasta inte elverktyget. Använd för aktuellt 
arbete avsett elverktyg.τύ0(τ0ttτ7Π8p742tτ07v0r6tΕ2τ6a9τ
(uτarb0taτbΠttr0τoc3τsΠ6rar0τ49o8τa924v0tτ0f06to8rå(0.

bѾτEtt elverktyg med defekt strömställare får inte 
längre användas.τEttτ07v0r6tΕ2τso8τ49t0τ6a9τ6opp7asτ49τ
0770rτurτΠrτ1ar742tτoc3τ8åst0τr0par0ras.

cѾτ Dra stickproppen ur vägguttaget och/eller ta bort 
batteriet innan inställningar utförs, tillbehörsdelar 
byts ut eller elverktyget lagras.τω099aτs6Ε((såt2Πr(τ
1ϯr349(rarτoavs46t742τ496opp7492τavτ07v0r6tΕ20t.

(ѾτFörvara elverktygen oåtkomliga för barn. Låt 
elverktyget inte användas av personer som inte är 
förtrogna med dess användning eller inte läst denna 
anvisning.τE7v0r6tΕ209τΠrτ1ar742aτo8τ(0τa9vΠ9(sτavτ
o0r1ar9aτp0rso90r.

0ѾτSköt elverktyget omsorgsfullt. kontrollera att rörliga 
komponenter fungerar felfritt och inte kärvar, att 
komponenter inte brustit eller skadats; orsaker som 
kan leda till att elverktygets funktioner påverkas 
menligt. Låt skadade delar repareras innan 
elverktyget återanvänds.τύå92aτo7Εc6orτorsa6asτavτ
(å742tτs6ϯttaτ07v0r6tΕ2.

1Ѿτ Håll skärverktygen skarpa och rena.τO8sor2s1u77tτ
s6ϯttaτs6Πrv0r6tΕ2τ80(τs6arpaτ022arτ6o880rτ49t0τsåτ7Πttτ
4τ67Π8τoc3τ2årτ7Πttar0τattτstΕra.

2ѾτAnvänd elverktyget, tillbehör, insatsverktyg osv. 
enlig dessa anvisningar. Ta hänsyn till 
arbetsvillkoren och arbetsmomenten.τA9vΠ9(sτ
07v0r6tΕ20tτpåτ4c60τΠ9(a8å7s09742tτsΠttτ6a9τ1ar742aτ
s4tuat4o90rτuppstå.

5) SERVICE
aѾτLåt elverktyget repareras endast av kvalificerad 

fackpersonal och med originalreservdelar. Detta 
2ara9t0rarτattτ07v0r6tΕ20tsτsΠ60r30tτupprΠtt3å77s.

SÄkERHETSANVISNINGAR FÖR BORRmASkIN/
SkRUVDRAGAR

•τ Г9(v46τs6a(orτ209o8τattτtaτbortτs6ruvar,τsp46arτ0770rτ
a9(raτ1ϯr08å7τurτarb0tsstΕc60t;τtaτ(08τbortτ499a9τ(uτ
startar ett arbete

•τ Ko9tro770raτa77t4(τattτ(09τt4771ϯr(aτstrϯ8tΕp09τstΠ880rτ
80(τspΠ9949209τso8τa920sτpåτ8as64909sτ8Πr6p7åtτ
ѽ8as6490rτ80(τb0t0c6949209τʿˀʽДτ0770rτʿˁʽДτ6a9τΠv09τ
a9s7utasτt477τʿʿʽДѾ

•τ БKίότ6a9τ09(astτ2ara9t0raτattτ8as64909τ1u920rarτ1071r4ttτ
o8τor4249a7t477b03ϯrτa9vΠ9(s

•τ A9vΠ9(τ09(astτt477b03ϯrτv476asτt477åt9aτvarvta7τåt849sto90τ
8otsvararτ8as64909sτ3ϯ2staτto82å92svarvta7

•τ ω09τ3Πrτ8as64909τs6aτ49t0τa9vΠ9(asτavτp0rso90rτu9(0rτ
ʾ˃τår

•τ A9vΠ9(τ307tτutru77a(0τoc3τsΠ6raτ1ϯr7Π929492ss7a((arτ80(τ
6apac4t0tτpåτʾ˃τA

•τ ήå77τa77t4(τs7a((09τpåτsΠ60rtτavstå9(τ1rå9τrϯr742aτ
maskindelar

•τ Б6a(asτ0770rτ6apasτ9Πts7a((09τu9(0rτarb0t0t,τrϯrτ49t0τv4(τ
sladden utan dra genast ut stickkontakten

•τ A9vΠ9(τ05τ8as64909τo8τs7a((09τΠrτtras42;τ7åtτ(09τbΕtaτutτ
avτ09τ6va74ic0ra(τp0rso9

•τ O8τborr-b4tτt4771Π7742tτs6u770τb7oc60raτѽorsa6aτ09τrΕc642τoc3τ
1ar742τr0a6t4o9Ѿ,τstΠ92τ209astτavτ8as64909

•τ ίτ3Π9(07s0τavτo9or8a7aτ0706tr4s6aτ0770rτ806a94s6aτ
stϯr9492ar,τstΠ92τ209astτavτ8as64909τoc3τ(raτurτ
stickkontakten

•τ Sätt fast arbetsstycketτѽ0ttτarb0tsstΕc60τ1astsattτ80(τ
s6ruvtv492arτ0770rτ4τ0ttτs6ruvstΠ(τΠrτ80raτstab47tτΠ9τo8τ(0tτ
3å77sτ1astτ1ϯrτ3a9(Ѿ

•τ Håll fast elverktyget endast vid de isolerade 
handtagen när arbeten utförs på ställen där 
insatsverktyget kan skada dolda elledningar eller 
egen nätsladdτѽo8τ07v0r6tΕ20tτ6o880rτ4τ6o9ta6tτ80(τ09τ
spΠ99492s1ϯra9(0τ70(9492τsΠttsτ07v0r6tΕ20tsτ80ta77(07arτ
u9(0rτspΠ99492τso8τs0(a9τ70(0rτt477τ07stϯtѾ

•τ Använd lämpliga detektorer för lokalisering av dolda 
försörjningsledningar eller konsultera lokalt 
distributionsföretag (kontakt med elledningar kan 
1ϯrorsa6aτbra9(τoc3τ07stϯt;τ09τs6a(a(τ2as70(9492τ6a9τ
70(aτt477τ0Δp7os4o9;τborr9492τ4τvatt0970(9492τ6a9τ1ϯrorsa6aτ
sa6s6a(orτ0770rτ07stϯtѾ

•τ Asbesthaltigt material får inte bearbetas (asbest 
a9s0sτvaraτca9c0r1ra86a77a9(0Ѿ

•τ Д4ssτtΕpτavτ(a88,τ0Δ08p07v4sτ1Πr2τso8τ49903å770rτb7Ε,τ
v4ssaτtrΠsort0r,τ8490ra70rτoc3τ80ta770rτ6a9τvaraτ
3Π7sovå(742aτo8τ(0τ493a70rasτѽ3u(6o9ta6tτ0770rτ493a70r492τ
6a9τ20τa770r24s6τr0a6t4o9τoc3/0770rτ7u1tvΠ2sprob708/
s5u6(o8τ3osτp0rso90rτ4τ9Πr30t09Ѿ;τanvänd 
andningsskydd och arbeta med en 
dammuppsamlare om sådan anslutning finns

•τ Д4ssaτtΕp0rτavτ(a88τΠrτ67ass4ic0ra(0τsåτso8τ
carc49o2094s6aτѽt.0Δ.τ06-τoc3τb5ϯr6(a88ѾτsΠrs647tτ4τ
6o8b49at4o9τ80(τt477sats0rτ1ϯrτtrΠb03a9(7492;τanvänd 
andningsskydd och arbeta med en 
dammuppsamlare om sådan anslutning finns

•τ άϯ75τ(0τ9at4o9077aτ6rav,τso8τi99sτa92å09(0τ(a88,τ1ϯrτ(0τ
material du skall arbete med

•τ NΠrτ(uτstΠ770rτ41rå9τ(42τ8as64909τ8åst0τ8otor9τvaraτ
1rå9s7a209τoc3τ(0τrϯr742aτ(07ar9aτs6aτ3aτsta99atτ
1u77stΠ9(42t

•τ ωraτallt4(τΑrτst4c66onta6t)nτ1rånτΒΠ22Αrta2)tτ4nnanτ
du gör någon justering eller byter tillbehör

ANVÄNDNING
•τ В477/1rå9τ4
•τ Дarvta7sr0270r492τ1ϯrτ85u6startτ5
•τ А0v0rs0r492τavτrotat4o9sr46t949209τ6

-τ o8τ49t0τvΠ9st0r/3ϯ20rτΠrτ49stΠ77tτ4τrΠttτ7Π20,τ6a9τ49t0τ
strömbrytaren A 2 tryckas in

! ändra rotationsriktningen när maskinen är helt 
stilla

•τ χΕt0τavτb4tsτ7
-τ sΠttτ49τb4ts09τsåτ(5uptτso8τ8ϯ5742tτ4τc3uc609
! använd aldrig bits med trasig axel

•τ Just0r492τavτvr4(8o809tτѽДar4Вorqu0Ѿτ8
-τ vr4(8o809t0tτϯ6asτ209o8τattτr49209τωτvr4(sτ1rå9τʾτt477τ

ʿʽ;τ(0tτ7Π20tτEτ7ås0rτ6opp749209τ1ϯrτattτ8ϯ57422ϯraτ
tΕ92r0τborr9492s-τ0770rτs6ruv(ra29492s5obb

-τ v4(τ4(ra29492τavτ09τs6ruv,τ1ϯrsϯ6τ1ϯrstτ80(τДar4Вorqu0τ
pos4t4o9τʾτoc3τϯ6aτt477sτ(0tτrΠttaτ(5up0tτΠrτ9ått
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•τ ύ06a94s6tτvΠΔ07va7τ9
-τ stΠ77τ49τo86opp7ar09τάτpåτϯ9s6atτvarvta7
! påverka växellägesomkopplaren när maskinen 

går sakta
LOW
-τ 7å2τ3ast4230t
-τ 3ϯ2tτvr4(8o809t
-τ 1ϯrτs6ruv(ra29492τoc3τborr9492τavτstoraτ(4a80trar
-τ 1ϯrτ2Π92s6Πr9492
HIGH
- hög hastighet
-τ 7å2tτvr4(8o809t
-τ 1ϯrτborr9492τavτs8åτ(4a80trar

•τ άatt9492τoc3τstΕr9492τavτ8as64909τ0
! under arbetet, håll alltid verktyget i det grå 

greppet
-τ 3å77τv09t47at4o9sϯpp9492ar9aτέτ2τ05τϯv0rtΠc6ta
-τ 7Π22τ49t0τ1ϯrτ8Εc60tτtrΕc6τpåτ8as64909;τ7åtτ8as64909τ

2ϯraτarb0t0tτåtτ(42

ANVÄNDNINGSTIPS
•τ A9vΠ9(τrΠttτb4tsτ!

! använd endast skarpa bits
•τ NΠrτ(uτborrarτ4τ5Πr980ta770r

-τ 1ϯrborraτ0ttτ849(r0τ3å7τ(åτ0ttτstϯrr0τb03ϯvs
-τ o75aτ49τborr09τ08077a9åt

•τ Д4(τ4(ra29492τavτ09τs6ruvτ9Πraτ6ortΠ9(09τ0770rτpåτs4(a9τ
avτtrΠ8at0r4a70tτs6a77τ1ϯrborr9492τs60τ1ϯrτattτu9(v46aτ
sprickbildning

•τ άϯrτbΠstaτa9vΠ9(9492τavτ8as64909τΠrτ(0tτ9ϯ(vΠ9(42tτ
80(τ0ttτ5Π89tτtrΕc6τpåτs6ruv09,τsp0c4077tτv4(τur(ra29492

•τ Д4(τs6ruv9492τ4τ3årtτtrΠτbϯrτ8a9τ1ϯrstτ1ϯrborraτ0ttτ3å7
•τ Бp749t0r1r4τborr9492τ4τtrΠτ@
•τ ωa881r4τborr9492τ4τvΠ22τ#
•τ ωa881r4τborr9492τ4τta6τ$
•τ χorr9492τ4τ6a607τuta9τattτs749taτ%
•τ άϯrτl0rτt4psτs0τΓΓΓ.s647.co8

UNDERHÅLL / SERVICE
•τ ω0tτ3Πrτv0r6tΕ20tτΠrτ49t0τavs0((τ1ϯrτΕr60s8Πss42τ

a9vΠ9(9492
•τ ήå77τa77t4(τ(49τ8as649τoc3τs7a((09τr09τѽsp0c4077tτ

v09t47at4o9sϯpp9492ar9aτέτ2Ѿ
! drag ur stickkontakten innan rengöring

•τ O8τ4τ07v0r6tΕ20tτtrotsτ0Δa6tτt477v0r69492τoc3τstrΠ92τ6o9tro77τ
stϯr9492τs6u770τuppstå,τbϯrτr0parat4o9τut1ϯrasτavτ
au6tor4s0ra(τs0rv4c0v0r6sta(τ1ϯrτБKίότ07v0r6tΕ2
-τ sΠ9(τ49τv0r6tΕ20tτi odemonterat skick tillsammans 

80(τ496ϯpsb0v4sτt477τ1ϯrsΠ75ar09τ0770rτt477τ9Πr8ast0τБKίότ
s0rv4c0v0r6sta(τѽa(r0ss0rτt477τs0rv4c0stat4o90rτoc3τ
sprΠ92s64ss0rτavτ8as6490rτi99sτpåτΓΓΓ.s647.co8Ѿ

mILJÖ
•τ Elektriska verktyg, tillbehör och förpackning får inte 

kastas i hushållssopornaτѽ2Π770rτ09(astτEГ-7Π9(0rѾ
-τ 09742tτ(4r06t4v0tτʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/Eέτso8τavs0rτΠ7(r0τ0706tr4s6τ

oc3τ0706tro94s6τutrust9492τoc3τ(0ssτt477Π8p9492τ09742tτ
9at4o9077τ7a2st41t9492τs6aτutt5Π9taτ0706tr4s6aτv0r6tΕ2τ
sort0rasτs0paratτoc3τ7Π89asτt477τ8475ϯvΠ9742τåt0rv499492

- symbolen ^τ6o880rτattτpå8499aτo8τ(0ttaτ9Πrτ(0tτΠrτ
tid att kassera

FÖRSÄkRAN Om 
ÖVERENSSTÄmmELSE 
•τ Д4τ1ϯrsΠ6rarτ3Πr80(τu9(0rτ0Δ67us4vtτa9svarτattτ(099aτ

pro(u6tτso8τb0s6r4vsτ4τѤВ0694s6aτ(ataѥτϯv0r09sstΠ880rτ
80(τ1ϯ75a9(0τ9or80rτ0770rτ9or8at4vaτ(o6u809t:τENτ
˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τENτ˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ˂˂ʽʾˁ,τ09742tτb0stΠ8807s0r9aτ4τ
(4r06t4v09τʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/Eέ,τʿʽʽ˃/ˁʿ/Eέ,τʿʽʾʾ/˃˂/EГ

•τ Teknisk tillverkningsdokumentation finns hos:τБKίότ
Europ0τχДτѽPВ-БEГ/ENέʾѾ,τˁ˅ʿ˂τχωτχr0(a,τNό

14.01.2014

LJUD/VIBRATION
•τ ό5u(trΕc6s94vå9τso8τupp8Πttsτ09742tτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τΠrτpåτ

(099aτ8as649τ˄ˆτ(χѽAѾτoc3τ75u(0f06t94vå9τˆʽτ(χѽAѾτ
ѽsta9(ar(τ(0v4at4o9:τˀτ(χѾ,τoc3τv4brat4o9τ✱τ8/s²τ
ѽ3a9(-ar8τ80to(;τo9o22ra9930tτKτ=τʾ,˂τ8/s²Ѿ
✱τv4(τborr9492τ4τ80ta77τ<ʿ,˂τ8/s²
✱τv4(τs6ruv(ra29492τ<ʿ,˂τ8/s²

•τ Д4brat4o9s084ss4o9svΠr(0tτ3arτupp8Πttsτ09742tτ0ttτ
sta9(ar(4s0ratτt0stτ4τ0974230tτ80(τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂;τ(0ttaτvΠr(0τ
6a9τa9vΠ9(asτ1ϯrτattτ5Π81ϯraτv4brat4o909τ3osτo746aτv0r6tΕ2τ
oc3τso8τ09τu9201Πr742τupps6att9492τavτ3urτstorτv4brat4o9τ
a9vΠ9(ar09τutsΠttsτ1ϯrτ9Πrτv0r6tΕ20tτa9vΠ9(sτ09742tτ(0tτ
avs0((aτsΕ1t0t
-τ o8τv0r6tΕ20tτa9vΠ9(sτpåτ0ttτa99atτΠ9τ(0tτavs0((aτ

sΕ1t0tτ0770rτ80(τ107τ0770rτ(å742tτu9(0r3å779aτt477b03ϯrτ6a9τ
detta drastiskt ökaτv4brat4o9s94vå9

-τ 9Πrτv0r6tΕ20tτstΠ92sτavτ0770rτΠrτpåτ809τ49t0τa9vΠ9(s,τ
6a9τ(0ttaτavs0vΠrtτminskaτv4brat4o9s94vå9

! skydda dig mot vibration genom att underhålla 
verktyget och dess tillbehör, hålla händerna 
varma och styra upp ditt arbetssätt

Bore-/skruemaskine 
med netkabel 6221

INLEDNING
•τ Дær6tø50tτ0rτb0r0290tτt47τbor492τ4τtræ,τ80ta7,τ60ra846τo2τ

6u9ststo1τsa8tτt47τs6ru0arb05(0
•τ ω0tt0τvær6tø5τ0rτ4660τb0r0290tτt47τpro10ss4o907tτbru2
•τ όæsτo2τ208τ(0990τb0t509492sv0570(9492τ3

TEkNISkE DATA 1

VÆRkTØJETS DELE 2
Aτ A1brΕ(0rτt47τtæ9(/s7u6τo2τr02u70r492τa1τo8(r059492sta7
Bτ O8s641t0rτt47τæ9(r492τa1τo8(r059492sr0t949209
Cτ Б07vspæ9(09(0τbor0patro9
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Dτ А492τt47τ5ust0r492τa1τ(r059492s8o809t
Eτ όås0pos4t4o9τѽ6ob7492Ѿ
Fτ έ0aro8s641t0r
G Ventilationshuller

SIkkERHED

GENERALE SIkkERHEDSINSTRUkSER

 VIGTIGT! Læs alle advarselshenvisninger og 
instrukser.τίτt471æ7(0τa1τ8a92709(0τov0r3o7(07s0τa1τ
a(vars07s309v4s94920r90τo2τ49stru6s0r90τ0rτ(0rτr4s46oτ1orτ
0706tr4s6τstø(,τbra9(τo2/0770rτa7vor7420τ6væst07s0r.τOpbevar 
alle advarselshenvisninger og instrukser til senere 
brug.τω0tτ4τa(vars07s309v4s94920r90τb09Εtt0(0τb02r0bτѤ07τ
vær6tø5ѥτr010r0r0rτt47τ90t(r0v0tτ07τvær6tø5τѽ80(τ90t6ab07Ѿτo2τ
a66u(r0v0tτ07τvær6tø5τѽu(09τ90t6ab07Ѿ.

1) SIkkERHED PÅ ARBEJDSPLADSEN
aѾτSørg for, at arbejdsområdet er rent og ryddeligt. 

Гor(09τ0770rτuop7Εst0τarb05(so8rå(0rτø20rτ1ar09τ1orτ
uheld.

bѾτBrug ikke maskinen i eksplosionstruede omgivelser, 
hvor der er brændbare væsker, gasser eller støv. 
E7-vær6tø5τ6a9τs7åτ294st0r,τ(0rτ6a9τa9tæ9(0τstøvτ0770rτ
dampe.

cѾτ Sørg for, at andre personer og ikke mindst børn 
holdes væk fra arbejdsområdet, når maskinen er i 
brug.τήv4sτ8a9τ(4stra30r0s,τ6a9τ8a9τ84st0τ6o9tro7709τ
ov0rτ8as64909.

2) ELEkTRISk SIkkERHED
aѾτmaskinens stik skal passe til kontakten. Stikket må 

under ingen omstændigheder ændres. Brug ikke 
adapterstik sammen med jordforbundne maskiner. 
Гæ9(r0(0τst46,τ(0rτpass0rτt47τ6o9ta6t0r90,τ90(sætt0rτ
r4s46o09τ1orτ0706tr4s6τstø(.

bѾτUndgå kropskontakt med jordforbundne overflader 
som f.eks. rør, radiatorer, komfurer og køleskabe. 
ήv4sτ(49τ6ropτ0rτ5or(1orbu9(0t,τø20sτr4s46o09τ1orτ0706tr4s6τ
stø(.

cѾτ maskinen må ikke udsættes for regn eller fugt. 
ί9(træ929492τa1τva9(τ4τ8as64909τø20rτr4s46o09τ1orτ
0706tr4s6τstø(.

(ѾτBrug ikke ledningen til formål, den ikke er beregnet 
til (f.eks. må man aldrig bære maskinen i ledningen, 
hænge maskinen op i ledningen eller rykke i 
ledningen for at trække stikket ud af kontakten). 
Beskyt ledningen mod varme, olie, skarpe kanter 
eller maskindele, der er i bevægelse. Beskadigede 
0770rτ49(v4670(0τ70(94920rτø20rτr4s46o09τ1orτ0706tr4s6τstø(.

0ѾτHvis maskinen benyttes i det fri, må der kun 
benyttes en forlængerledning, der er godkendt til 
udendørs brug.τχru2τa1τ1or7æ920r70(9492τt47τu(09(ørsτ
bru2τ90(sætt0rτr4s46o09τ1orτ0706tr4s6τstø(.

1Ѿτ Hvis det ikke kan undgås at bruge maskinen i 
fugtige omgivelser, skal der bruges et HFI-relæ. 
χru2τa1τ0tτήάί-r07æτr0(uc0r0rτr4s46o09τ1orτatτ1åτ0706tr4s6τ
stø(.

3) PERSONLIG SIkkERHED
aѾτDet er vigtigt at være opmærksom, se, hvad man 

laver, og bruge maskinen fornuftigt. man bør ikke 
bruge maskinen, hvis man er træt, har nydt alkohol 

eller er påvirket af medicin eller euforiserende 
stoffer.τάåτs06u9(0rsτuop8ær6so830(τv0(τbru2τa1τ
8as64909τ6a9τ1ør0τt47τa7vor7420τp0rso9s6a(0r.

bѾτBrug beskyttelsesudstyr og hav altid 
beskyttelsesbriller på.τχru2τa1τs4660r30(su(stΕrτso8τ1.
06s.τstøv8as60,τs6r4(s4660rtτ1o(tø5,τb0s6Εtt07s0s35078τ
0770rτ3ør0vær9τa13æ9242τa1τ8as649tΕp0τo2τa9v09(07s0τ
90(sætt0rτr4s46o09τ1orτp0rso9s6a(0r.

cѾτ Undgå utilsigtet igangsætning. kontrollér, at el 
værktøjet er slukket, før du tilslutter det til 
strømtilførslen og/eller akkuen, løfter eller bærer 
det.τГ9(2åτatτbær0τ07τvær6tø50tτ80(τi920r09τpåτ
a1brΕ(0r09τo2τsør2τ1or,τatτ07τvær6tø50tτ4660τ0rτtæ9(t,τ9årτ
(0tτs7utt0sτt47τ90tt0t,τ(aτ(0tt0τø20rτr4s46o09τ1orτ
personskader.

(ѾτFjern indstillingsværktøj eller skruenøgle, inden 
maskinen tændes. ήv4sτ0tτstΕ660τvær6tø5τ0770rτ09τ9ø270τ
s4((0rτ4τ09τrot0r09(0τ8as649(07,τ0rτ(0rτr4s46oτ1orτ
personskader.

0ѾτOvervurder ikke dig selv. Sørg for at stå sikkert, 
mens der arbejdes, og kom ikke ud af balance. Det 
0rτ(0rv0(τ90880r0τatτ6o9tro770r0τ8as64909,τ3v4sτ(0rτ
s6u770τopståτuv09t0(0τs4tuat4o90r.

1Ѿτ Brug egnet arbejdstøj. Undgå løse 
beklædningsgenstande eller smykker. Hold hår, tøj 
og handsker væk fra dele, der bevæger sig.τω070,τ(0rτ
0rτ4τb0væ207s0,τ6a9τ2r4b0τ1atτ4τ7østs4((09(0τtø5,τs8Ε660rτ
0770rτ7a92tτ3år.

2ѾτHvis støvudsugnings- og opsamlingsudstyr kan 
monteres, er det vigtigt, at dette tilsluttes og 
benyttes korrekt.τχru2τa1τ09τstøvopsu29492τ90(sætt0rτ
r4s46o09τ1orτp0rso9s6a(0rτso8τ1ø720τa1τstøv.

4) OmHYGGELIG OmGANG mED OG BRUG AF 
EL-VÆRkTØJ

aѾτUndgå overbelastning af maskinen. Brug altid en 
maskine, der er beregnet til det stykke arbejde, der 
skal udføres. Med den rigtige maskine arbejder man 
b0(stτo2τ80stτs4660rtτ49(09τ1orτ(0tτa924v90τ0f06to8rå(0.

bѾτBrug ikke en maskine, hvis afbryder er defekt. En 
8as6490,τ(0rτ4660τ6a9τstart0sτo2τstopp0s,τ0rτ1ar742τo2τs6a7τ
repareres.

cѾτ Træk stikket ud af stikkontakten og/eller fjern 
akkuen, inden maskinen indstilles, der skiftes 
tilbehørsdele, eller maskinen lægges fra. Disse 
s4660r30(s1ora9sta7t94920rτ1or349(r0rτut47s42t0tτstartτa1τ
maskinen.

(ѾτOpbevar ubenyttet el-værktøj uden for børns 
rækkevidde. Lad aldrig personer, der ikke er 
fortrolige med maskinen eller ikke har gennemlæst 
disse instrukser, benytte maskinen.τE7-vær6tø5τ0rτ
1ar742t,τ3v4sτ(0tτb09Εtt0sτa1τu6Ε9(420τp0rso90r.

0Ѿτmaskinen bør vedligeholdes omhyggeligt. 
kontroller, om bevægelige dele fungerer korrekt og 
ikke sidder fast, og om delene er brækket eller 
beskadiget, således at maskinens funktion påvirkes. 
Få beskadigede dele repareret, inden maskinen 
tages i brug.τύa920τu307(τs6Ε7(0sτ(år742tτv0(74203o7(t0τ
maskiner.

1Ѿτ Sørg for, at skæreværktøjer er skarpe og rene. 
O83Ε220742tτv0(74203o7(t0τs6ær0vær6tø50rτ80(τs6arp0τ
s6ær06a9t0rτsætt0rτs42τ4660τsåτ3urt42tτ1astτo2τ0rτ90880r0τ
atτ1ør0.
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2ѾτBrug el-værktøj, tilbehør, indsatsværktøj osv. iht. 
disse instrukser. Tag hensyn til arbejdsforholdene 
og det arbejde, der skal udføres.τίτt471æ7(0τa1τ
a9v09(07s0τa1τvær6tø50tτt47τ1or8å7,τso8τ74220rτu(09τ1orτ(0tτ
1astsatt0τa9v09(07s0so8rå(0,τ6a9τ(0rτopståτ1ar7420τ
situationer.

5) SERVICE
aѾτSørg for, at maskinen kun repareres af kvalificerede 

fagfolk, og at der kun benyttes originale 
reservedele.τω0r80(τs46r0sτstørstτ8u742τ
maskinsikkerhed.

SIkkERHEDSINSTRUkSER FOR BORE-/
SkRUEmASkINE

•τ Г9(2åτs6a(0rτ1orårsa20tτa1τs6ru0r,τsø8τ0770rτa9(r0τ
8at0r4a70rτ4τarb05(sstΕ660t;τ150r9τ(4ss0τ1ørτω0τb02Ε9(0rτatτ
arbejde

•τ Ko9tro77ηrτa7t4(τatτ1orsΕ9492sspæ9(49209τ0rτ(09τsa880τ
so8τ(09τspæ9(492,τ(0rτ0rτa91ørtτpåτvær6tø50tsτ
9av90s647tτѽvær6tø5τ80(τb0t02907s09τʿˀʽДτ0770rτʿˁʽДτ
6a9τo2såτt47s7utt0sτt47τʿʿʽДѾ

•τ БKίότ6a9τ6u9τs46r0τ09τ6orr06tτ1u96t4o9τa1τvær6tø50t,τ3v4sτ
(0rτb09Εtt0sτor4249a7tτt47b03ør

•τ ω0rτ8åτ6u9τb09Εtt0sτt47b03ør,τ3v4sτ2o(609(t0τ
o8(r059492sta7τ0rτ849(stτsåτ3ø5tτso8τvær6tø50tsτ8aΔ.τ
omdrejningstal i ubelastet tilstand

•τ ω0tt0τvær6tø5τ8åτ4660τbru20sτa1τp0rso90rτu9(0rτʾ˃τår
•τ A9v09(τ307tτu(ru770(0τo2τs46r0τ1or7æ920r70(94920rτ80(τ

09τ6apac4t0tτpåτʾ˃τA
•τ ήo7(τa7t4(τ70(949209τvæ6τ1raτvær6tø50tsτb0væ207420τ(070
•τ ήv4sτ6ab70tτb0s6a(420sτ0770rτs6ær0sτov0rτu9(0rτarb05(0t,τ

4660τb0rørτ6ab70t,τo2τstra6sτtræ6τu(τst4660t
•τ χru2τ4660τvær6tø50t,τ3v4sτ6ab70tτ0rτb0s6a(420t;τ1åτ(0tτ

s641t0tτu(τa1τ09τa90r609(tτ1a28a9(
•τ ήv4sτbor0tτb7o60r0rτuv09t0tτѽ1ør09(0τt47τ09τrΕ6a2t42τ1ar742τ

r0a6t4o9Ѿ,τs6a7τvær6tø50tτstra6sτa1brΕ(0s
•τ ίτt471æ7(0τa1τ0706tr4s6τ0770rτ806a94s6τ10571u96t4o9τs6a7τ

a1brΕ(0r09τstra6sτa1brΕ(0sτo2τst4660tτta20sτu(τa1τ6o9ta6t09
•τ Fastgør emnet (det er sikrere at holde emner i en 

1ast2ør492sa9or(9492τ0770rτs6ru0st46τ09(τ80(τ3å9(09Ѿ
•τ Hold altid kun el-værktøjet i de isolerede 

gribeflader, når du udfører arbejde, hvor 
indsatsværktøjet kan ramme bøjede strømledninger 
eller værktøjets eget kabel (kontakt med en 
spæ9(492s1ør09(0τ70(9492τsætt0rτo2såτ80ta7(070τu9(0rτ
spæ9(492,τ3v4760tτ1ør0rτt47τ0706tr4s6τstø(Ѿ

•τ Anvend egnede søgeinstrumenter til at finde frem til 
skjulte forsyningsledninger eller kontakt det lokale 
forsyningsselskab (kontakt med elektriske ledninger 
6a9τ1ør0τt47τbra9(τo2τ0706tr4s6τstø(;τb0s6a(4207s0τa1τ09τ
2as70(9492τ6a9τ1ør0τt47τ06sp7os4o9;τbru(τpåτ0tτva9(rørτ6a9τ
1ør0τt47τ8at0r407τs6a(0τ0770rτ0706tr4s6τstø(Ѿ

•τ Bearbejd ikke asbestholdigt materiale (asbest er 
6ræ1t1r086a7(09(0Ѿ

•τ Бtøvτ1raτ8at0r4a70τso8τ1.06s.τ8a7492,τ(0rτ49(03o7(0rτb7Ε,τ
9o270τtræsort0r,τ8490ra70rτo2τ80ta7τ6a9τvær0τs6a(0742tτ
ѽ6o9ta6tτ80(τ0770rτ49(å9(492τa1τstøv0tτ6a9τ1orårsa20τ
a770r24s60τr0a6t4o90rτo2/0770rτsΕ2(o880τ4τ7u1tv05090τ3osτ
(09,τ(0rτa9v09(0rτvær6tø50t,τ0770rτ3osτo86r492stå09(0Ѿ;τ
bær en støvmaske og arbejd med en 
støvudsugningsanordning, hvor en sådan kan 
sluttes til

•τ Д4ss0τs7a2sτstøvτ0rτ67ass4ic0r0tτso8τ6ræ1t1r086a7(09(0τ
ѽso8τ1.06s.τstøvτ1raτ02τo2τbø2Ѿτ4særτ4τ1orb49(07s0τ80(τ
t47sæt9492sstof0rτt47τtræb03a9(7492;τbær en støvmaske 
og arbejd med en støvudsugningsanordning, hvor 
en sådan kan sluttes til

•τ άø72τ(0τ9at4o9a70τ6rav,τ3va(τa92årτstøv,τ1orτ(0τ8at0r4a70r,τ
(uτø9s60rτatτarb05(0τ80(

•τ E1t0rτ09(tτarb05(0τs6a7τa1brΕ(0r09τa1brΕ(0sτo2τa770τ
b0væ207420τ(070τvær0τstopp0tτ1ørτvær6tø50tτsætt0sτt47τ
side

•τ ά5)rnτalt4(τ1ørstτst466)tτ1raτ6onta6t)n,τ1ør)n(τω)τ
foretager nogle ændringer eller skifter tilbehør

BETJENING
•τ Вæ9(/s7u6τ4
•τ А02u70r492τa1τo8(r059492sta7τt47τb7ø(τstartτ5
•τ Æ9(r492τa1τo8(r059492sr0t949209τ6

-τ a1brΕ(0r09τAτ2τ6a9τ4660τa6t4v0r0s,τ3v4sτ
r0t9492ss641t0r09τ4660τ0rτ49(st4770tτ6orr06t

! ændre kun omdrejningsretningen når værktøjet 
er standset helt

•τ O8bΕt9492τa1τb4tsτ7
-τ 49(sætτb4tτsåτ(Εbtτso8τ8u742tτ4τbor0patro909
! brug ikke bits med beskadiget skaft

•τ Just0r492τa1τ(r059492s8o809tτѽДar4Вorqu0Ѿτ8
-τ træ66ra1t09τv47τ1orø20sτ9årτ49(st477492sr49209τωτ(r050sτ

1raτʾτt47τʿʽ;τpos.τEτv47τt477a(0τ8aΕτtræ66ra1tτt47τbor492τo2τ
s6ru9492τ8020tτ6ra1t42tτarb05(0

-τ v0(τ4s6ru9492τa1τ09τs6ru0,τprøvτ1ørstτДar4Вorqu0τst477492τ
ʾτo2τ1orø2τ(0r01t0rτpåτs6a7a09τ49(t47τ(09τø9s60(0τ
(Εb(0τ0rτ9å0t

•τ ύ06a94s6τ20arva72τ9
-τ st47τo8s641t0r09τάτpåτø9s60(0τo8(r059492sta7
! tryk på gearomskifteren mens værktøjet kører 

langsomt
LOW
-τ 7avτo8(r059492sta7
-τ storτtræ66ra1t
-τ 1orτ4s6ru9492τo2τbor492τv0(τstor0τ(4a80tr0τpåτbor
-τ 1orτ20v49(s6ær492
HIGH
-τ 3ø5τo8(r059492sta7
-τ 7av0r0τtræ66ra1t
-τ 1orτbor492τv0(τs8åτ(4a80tr0

•τ ήå9(t0r492τo2τstΕr492τa1τvær6tø50tτ0
! under arbejde, hold altid om værktøjet på de grå 

markerede grebsområde(r)
-τ 3o7(τv09t47at4o9s3u770r90τέτ2τut47(æ660(0
-τ pr0sτ4660τ1orτ3år(tτ80(τvær6tø50t;τ7a(τvær6tø50tτ2ør0τ

arb05(0tτ1orτ(42

GODE RÅD
•τ χru2τr42t420τb4tsτ!

! brug kun skarpe bits
•τ Д0(τbor492τ4τ80ta7

-τ 1orborτ0tτ849(r0τ3u7,τ9årτ0tτstortτ3u7τs6a7τbor0s
-τ sør2τ1orτatτs8ør0τbor0tτ09τ2a92τ4807708τ80(τo7409

•τ Д0(τ4s6ru9492τa1τ09τs6ru0τ9ærτ09(0la(0rτ0770rτ4τ09(0træτ
børτ(0rτ1orbor0sτ1orτatτu9(2åτsp749t0rτ4τtræ0t

•τ άorτatτ1åτopt48a7τ27æ(0τatτvær6tø50tτ0rτ(0tτ9ø(v09(42τ8otτ
0(τ5æv9τtrΕ6τpåτs6ru09,τ4særτv0(τu(s6ru9492
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•τ Д0(τ4s6ru9492τ4τ3år(tτtræτa9b01a70sτ(0tτatτ1orbor0
•τ Бp749t1r4τbor492τ4τtræτ@
•τ Бtøv1r4τbor492τ4τvæ220τ#
•τ Бtøv1r4τbor492τ4τ7o1t0rτ$
•τ χor492τ4τl4s0rτu(09τu(s6r4(9492τ%
•τ άorτl0r0τt4psτs0τΓΓΓ.s647.co8

VEDLIGEHOLDELSE/SERVICE
•τ ω0tt0τvær6tø5τ0rτ4660τb0r0290tτt47τpro10ss4o907tτbru2
•τ ήo7(τvær6tø50tτo2τ70(949209τr09τѽ4særτ

v09t47at4o9s3u770r90τέτ2Ѿ
! træk stikket ud før rensning

•τ Б6u770τ07τvær6tø50tτtro(sτo83Ε220742τ1abr46at4o9τo2τ
6o9tro7τ3o7(0τopτ80(τatτ1u920r0,τs6a7τr0parat4o909τ
u(1ør0sτa1τ0tτautor4s0r0tτs0rv4c0vær6st0(τ1orτБKίό-
0706trovær6tø5
- send den uskilteτvær6tø50tτsa8809τ80(τ0tτ6øbsb0v4sτ

t47τ1or3a9(70r09τ0770rτ9ær80st0τБKίότs0rv4c0vær6st0(τ
ѽa(r0ss0rτo2τr0s0rv0(07st029492τa1τvær6tø50tτi9(0sτpåτ
ΓΓΓ.s647.co8Ѿ

mILJØ
•τ Elværktøj, tilbehør og emballage må ikke 

bortskaffes som almindeligt affaldτѽ6u9τ1orτEГ-7a9(0Ѿ
-τ 4τ3093o7(τt47τ(0tτ0uropæ4s60τ(4r06t4vτʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/Eάτo8τ

borts6af07s0τa1τ0706tr4s60τo2τ0706tro94s60τpro(u6t0rτo2τ
2æ7(09(0τ9at4o9a7τ7ov24v9492,τs6a7τbru2tτ07vær6tø5τ
49(sa870sτs0paratτo2τborts6af0sτpåτ09τ8å(0,τ(0rτ
s6å90rτ8475ø0tτ80stτ8u742t

- symbolet ^τ0r49(r0rτ(42τo8τ(0tt0,τ9årτu(s641t9492τ0rτ
9ø(v09(42

OVERENSSTEmmELSESERkLÆRING 

•τ Д4τ0r67ær0rτu9(0rτa7849(0742tτa9svar,τatτ(0tτpro(u6t,τ(0rτ
0rτb0s6r0v0tτu9(0rτѤВ0694s60τ(ataѥ,τ0rτ4τ
ov0r09sst08807s0τ80(τ1ø7209(0τsta9(ar(0rτ0770rτ
9or8at4v0τ(o6u809t0r:τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τENτ˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ˂˂ʽʾˁ,τ
4τ3093o7(τt47τb0st08807s0r90τ4τ(4r06t4v0r90τʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/Eά,τ
ʿʽʽ˃/ˁʿ/Eά,τʿʽʾʾ/˃˂/EГ

•τ Teknisk dossier hos:τБKίότEurop0τχДτѽPВ-БEГ/ENέʾѾ,τ
ˁ˅ʿ˂τχωτχr0(a,τNό

14.01.2014

STØJ/VIBRATION
•τ ύå70sτ01t0rτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τ0rτ7Ε(trΕ694v0auτa1τ(0tt0τvær6tø5τ˄ˆτ

(χѽAѾτo2τ7Ε(0f06t94v0auτˆʽτ(χѽAѾτѽsta9(ar(τ(0v4at4o9:τˀτ
(χѾ,τo2τv4brat4o9s94v0au0tτ✱τ8/s²τѽ3å9(-ar8τ80to(09;τ
us4660r30(τKτ=τʾ,˂τ8/s²Ѿ
✱τv0(τbor492τ4τ80ta7τ<ʿ,˂τ8/s²
✱τv0(τs6ru9492τ<ʿ,˂τ8/s²

•τ ω0tτv4brat4o9s94v0auτ0rτ8å7tτ4τ3093o7(τt47τ(09τ
sta9(ar(4s0r0(0τt0stτso8τa91ørtτ4τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂;τ(09τ6a9τ
b09Εtt0sτt47τatτsa880974290τtoτstΕ660rτvær6tø5τo2τso8τ09τ
1or07øb42τb0(ø8807s0τa1τu(sætt07s09τ1orτv4brat4o90r,τ9årτ
vær6tø50tτa9v09(0sτt47τ(0τ9æv9t0τ1or8å7
-τ a9v09(0sτvær6tø50tτt47τa9(r0τ1or8å7τ0770rτ80(τa9(0tτ

0770rτ(år742tτv0(74203o7(tτt47b03ør,τ6a9τ(0tt0τøge 
u(sætt07s0s94v0au0tτb0tΕ(0742t

-τ (0τt4(sru8,τ3vorτvær6tø50tτ0rτs7u660t,τ0770rτ3vorτ(0tτ
6ør0rτu(09τr007tτatτu(1ør0τ9o20tτarb05(0,τ6a9τ
reducereτu(sætt07s0s94v0au0tτb0tΕ(0742t

! beskyt dig selv imod virkningerne af vibrationer 
ved at vedligeholde værktøjet og dets tilbehør, 
ved at holde dine hænder varme og ved at 
organisere dine arbejdsmønstre

Bormaskin/skrutrekker 
med ledning 6221

INTRODUkSJON
•τ ω0tt0τv0r6tøΕ0tτ0rτb0r0290tτt47τbor492τ4τtr0,τ80ta77,τ

60ra8466τo2τ6u9ststofτo2τ(0ssut09τt47τs6ru492
•τ ω0tt0τv0r6tøΕ0tτ0rτ4660τb0r0290tτpåτpro10s5o9077τbru6
•τ ό0sτo2τtaτvar0τpåτ(0990τbru60rv0470(949209τ3

TEkNISkE DATA 1

VERkTØYELEmENTER 2
Aτ χrΕt0rτt47τav/påτo2τturta77sr02u70r492
Bτ χrΕt0rτt47τ09(r492τavτ(r040r0t9492
Cτ Б07vsp09909(0τc3uc6
D Ring til momentinnstilling
Eτ όåstτst477492τѽc7utc3Ѿ
Fτ έ4rva72brΕt0r
Gτ Д09t47as5o9såp94920r

SIkkERHET

GENERELLE SIkkERHETSANVISNINGER

 OBS! Les gjennom alle advarslene og anvisningene. 
ά047τv0(τov0r3o7(07s09τavτa(vars7090τo2τ90(09stå09(0τ
a9v4s94920rτ6a9τ80(1ør0τ0706tr4s60τstøt,τbra99τo2/0770rτ
a7vor7420τs6a(0r.τTa godt vare på alle advarslene og 
informasjonene.τω0tτ90(09stå09(0τa9v09(t0τuttrΕ660tτ
Ѥ0706trov0r6tøΕѥτ2507(0rτ1orτstrø8(r0v90τ0706trov0r6tøΕτѽ80(τ
70(9492Ѿτo2τbatt0r4(r0v90τ0706trov0r6tøΕτѽut09τ70(9492Ѿ.

1) SIkkERHET PÅ ARBEIDSPLASSEN
aѾτHold arbeidsområdet rent og ryddig. Rotete 

arb04(so8rå(0rτ0770rτarb04(so8rå(0rτut09τ7Εsτ6a9τ1ør0τt47τ
ulykker.

bѾτIkke arbeid med maskinen i eksplosjonsutsatte 
omgivelser – der det befinner seg brennbare 
væsker, gass eller støv.τE706trov0r6tøΕτ7a20rτ294st0rτ
so8τ6a9τa9t0990τstøvτ0770rτ(a8p0r.
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cѾτ Hold barn og andre personer unna når 
elektroverktøyet brukes.τήv4sτ(uτb74rτ1orstΕrr0tτu9(0rτ
arb04(0t,τ6a9τ(uτ84st0τ6o9tro7709τov0rτ8as64909.

2) ELEkTRISk SIkkERHET
aѾτStøpselet til maskinen må passe inn i stikkontakten. 

Støpselet må ikke forandres på noen som helst 
måte. Ikke bruk adapterstøpsler sammen med 
jordede maskiner.τχru6τavτstøps70rτso8τ4660τ0rτ
1ora9(r0tτpåτo2τpass09(0τst466o9ta6t0rτr0(us0r0rτ
r4s46o09τ1orτ0706tr4s60τstøt.

bѾτUnngå kroppskontakt med jordede overflater slik 
som rør, ovner, komfyrer og kjøleskap.τω0tτ0rτstørr0τ
1ar0τv0(τ0706tr4s60τstøtτ3v4sτ6ropp09τ(49τ0rτ5or(0t.

cѾτ Hold maskinen unna regn eller fuktighet. Dersom det 
6o880rτva99τ4τ0tτ0706trov0r6tøΕ,τø60rτr4s46o09τ1orτ
0706tr4s60τstøt.

(ѾτIkke bruk ledningen til andre formål, f.eks. til å bære 
maskinen, henge den opp eller trekke den ut av 
stikkontakten. Hold ledningen unna varme, olje, 
skarpe kanter eller maskindeler som beveger seg. 
ύ0(τs6a(0(0τ0770rτopp3op0(0τ70(94920rτø60rτr4s46o09τ1orτ
0706tr4s60τstøt.

0ѾτNår du arbeider utendørs med et elektroverktøy, må 
du kun bruke en skjøteledning som er godkjent til 
utendørs bruk.τNårτ(uτbru60rτ09τs65øt070(9492τso8τ0rτ
0290tτ1orτut09(ørsτbru6,τr0(us0r0sτr4s46o09τ1orτ0706tr4s60τ
støt.

1Ѿτ Hvis det ikke kan unngås å bruke elektroverktøyet i 
fuktige omgivelser, må du bruke en jordfeilbryter. 
χru6τavτ09τ5or(1047brΕt0rτr0(us0r0rτr4s46o09τ1orτ0706tr4s60τ
støt.

3) PERSONSIkkERHET
aѾτVær oppmerksom, pass på hva du gjør, gå fornuftig 

frem når du arbeider med et elektroverktøy. Ikke 
bruk maskinen når du er trett eller er påvirket av 
narkotika, alkohol eller medikamenter.τEtτøΕ0b7466sτ
uopp80r6so830tτv0(τbru6τavτ8as64909τ6a9τ1ør0τt47τ
a7vor7420τs6a(0r.

bѾτBruk personlig verneutstyr og husk alltid å bruke 
vernebriller.τχru6τavτp0rso9742τs4660r30tsutstΕrτso8τ
støv8as60,τs6741ast0τarb04(ss6o,τ35078τ0770rτ3ørs07v0r9τ–τ
av309242τavτtΕp0τo2τbru6τavτ0706trov0r6tøΕ0tτ–τr0(us0r0rτ
r4s46o09τ1orτs6a(0r.

cѾτ Unngå å starte verktøyet ved en feiltagelse. Forviss 
deg om at elektroverktøyet er slått av før du kobler 
det til strømmen og/eller batteriet, løfter det opp 
eller bærer det.τήv4sτ(uτ3o7(0rτi920r09τpåτbrΕt0r09τ9årτ
(uτbær0rτ0706trov0r6tøΕ0tτ0770rτ6ob70rτ0706trov0r6tøΕ0tτt47τ
strø8809τ4τ4996ob70tτt47sta9(,τ6a9τ(0tt0τ1ør0τt47τu3077.

(ѾτFjern innstillingsverktøy eller skrunøkler før du slår 
på elektroverktøyet.τEtτv0r6tøΕτ0770rτ09τ9ø6607τso8τ
b0i990rτs02τ4τ09τrot0r09(0τ8as649(07,τ6a9τ1ør0τt47τs6a(0r.

0ѾτIkke overvurder deg selv. Sørg for å stå stødig og i 
balanse. Dermed kan du kontrollere maskinen bedre i 
uv09t0(0τs4tuas5o90r.

1Ѿτ Bruk alltid egnede klær. Ikke bruk vide klær eller 
smykker. Hold hår, tøy og hansker unna deler som 
beveger seg.τόøsts4tt09(0τtøΕ,τs8Ε660rτ0770rτ7a92tτ3årτ
6a9τ6o880τ499τ4τ(070rτso8τb0v020rτs02.

2ѾτHvis det kan monteres støvavsug- og 
oppsamlingsinnretninger, må du forvisse deg om at 

disse er tilkoblet og brukes på korrekt måte.τχru6τavτ
0tτstøvavsu2τr0(us0r0rτ1ar0rτpåτ2ru99τavτstøv.

4) AkTSOm HÅNDTERING OG BRUk AV 
ELEkTROVERkTØY

aѾτ Ikke overbelast maskinen. Bruk et elektroverktøy 
som er beregnet til den type arbeid du vil utføre. 
ύ0(τ0tτpass09(0τ0706trov0r6tøΕτarb04(0rτ(uτb0(r0τo2τ
s46r0r0τ4τ(0tτa924tt0τ0f06to8rå(0t.

bѾτIkke bruk elektroverktøy med defekt på-/avbryter. Et 
0706trov0r6tøΕτso8τ4660τ70920rτ6a9τs7åsτavτ0770rτpå,τ0rτ
1ar742τo2τ8åτr0par0r0s.

cѾτ Trekk støpselet ut av stikkontakten og/eller fjern 
batteriet før du utfører innstillinger på 
elektroverktøyet, skifter tilbehørsdeler eller legger 
maskinen bort.τω4ss0τt47ta6090τ1or349(r0rτ09τut47s46t0tτ
start492τavτ8as64909.

(ѾτElektroverktøy som ikke er i bruk må oppbevares 
utilgjengelig for barn. Ikke la maskinen brukes av 
personer som ikke er fortrolig med dette eller ikke 
har lest disse anvisningene.τE706trov0r6tøΕτ0rτ1ar7420τ
9årτ(0τbru60sτavτu0r1ar90τp0rso90r.

0ѾτVær nøye med vedlikeholdet av maskinen. 
kontroller om bevegelige maskindeler fungerer 
feilfritt og ikke klemmes fast, og om deler er brukket 
eller skadet, slik at dette innvirker på maskinens 
funksjon. La skadede deler repareres før maskinen 
brukes.τωår742τv0(74603o7(t0τ0706trov0r6tøΕτ0rτårsa609τt47τ
mange uhell.

1Ѿτ Hold skjæreverktøyene skarpe og rene. Godt stelte 
s65ær0v0r6tøΕτ80(τs6arp0τs65ærτs0tt0rτs02τ4660τsåτo1t0τ
1astτo2τ0rτ70tt0r0τåτ1ør0.

2ѾτBruk elektroverktøy, tilbehør, verktøy osv. i henhold 
til disse anvisningene. Ta hensyn til 
arbeidsforholdene og arbeidet som skal utføres. 
χru6τavτ0706trov0r6tøΕτt47τa9(r0τ1or8å7τ099τ(0tτso8τ0rτ
a924ttτ6a9τ1ør0τt47τ1ar7420τs4tuas5o90r.

5) SERVICE
aѾτmaskinen din skal alltid kun repareres av kvalifisert 

fagpersonale og kun med originale reservedeler. 
Slik opprettholdes maskinens sikkerhet.

SIkkERHETSANVISNINGER FOR DRILL/
SkRUTREkkER

•τ Г92åτs6a(0τp.2.a.τs6ru0r,τsp460rτ0770rτa9(r0τ070809t0rτ4τ
arb04(sstΕ660t;τ150r90sτ1ørτ8a9τstart0rτ5obb09

•τ Б5066τa77t4(τatτt471ørtτsp09949209τ0rτ(09τsa880τso8τ
opp24ttτpåτv0r6tøΕ0tsτ80r60p7at0τѽv0r6tøΕτso8τ0rτ
b0t0290tτ80(τʿˀʽДτ0770rτʿˁʽДτ6a9τo2såτ6op70sτt47τ0tτ
ʿʿʽДτstrø8utta6Ѿ

•τ БKίότ6a9τ6u9τ2ara9t0r0τ0tτ10471r4ttτv0r6tøΕτ(0rso8τ
or4249a7-t47b03ørτbru60s

•τ χru6τ6u9τt47b03ørτ80(τ0tτ2o(6509tτturta77τso8τ0rτ849stτ7460τ
3øΕtτso8τv0r6tøΕ0tsτ3øΕ0st0τto82a92sturta77

•τ Д0r6tøΕ0tτ8åτ4660τbru60sτavτp0rso90rτu9(0rτʾ˃τår
•τ χru6τ307tτutru770tτo2τs4660rτs65øt070(9492τ80(τ09τ6apas4t0tτ

påτʾ˃τA
•τ ήo7(τa77t4(τ6ab0709τbort0τ1raτb0v0207420τ(070rτpåτv0r6tøΕ0t
•τ ήv4sτ6ab0709τs6a(0sτ0770rτ6app0sτu9(0rτarb04(τ8åτ

6ab0709τ4660τb0rør0s,τ809τstøps070tτstra6sτtr0660sτut
•τ χru6τ4660τv0r6tøΕ0tτ(0rso8τ6ab07τ0rτs6a(0t;τ1åτ(09τs641t0tτ

u(τa1τ09τa90r609(tτ1a28a9(
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•τ ήv4sτbor0tτp7uts0742τs6u770τb7o660r0τѽ1ør09(0τt47τ09τ
rΕ66a2t42τ1ar742τr0a6s5o9Ѿ,τs7åτøΕ0b74660742τavτbrΕt0r09

•τ ίτt4710770τ09τ0706tr4s6τ0770rτ806a94s6τsv46t,τs6a7τv0r6tøΕ0tτ
80(τ09τ2a92τs7å0sτavτo2τstøps70tτtr0660sτut

•τ Sett fast arbeidsstykket (et arbeidsstykke som er sikret 
80(τ670880r,τs4tt0rτs46r0r0τ099τo8τ(0tτ3o7(0sτ1astτ1orτ
3å9(Ѿ

•τ Ta kun tak i elektroverktøyet på de isolerte 
gripeflatene, hvis du utfører arbeid der 
innsatsverktøyet kan treffe på skjulte 
strømledninger eller den egne strømledningen 
ѽ6o9ta6tτ80(τ09τsp099492s1ør09(0τ70(9492τs0tt0rτo2såτ
0706trov0r6tøΕ0tsτ80ta77(070rτu9(0rτsp099492τo2τ1ør0rτt47τ
0706tr4s60τstøtѾ

•τ Bruk egnede detektorer til å finne skjulte strøm-/
gass-/vannledninger, eller spør hos det lokale el-/
gass-/vannverket (kontakt med elektriske ledninger kan 
80(1ør0τbra99τo2τ0706tr4s6τstøt;τs6a(0rτpåτ09τ
2ass70(9492τ6a9τ1ør0τt47τ06sp7os5o9;τ499tr092492τ4τ09τ
va9970(9492τ1orårsa60rτ8at0r40770τs6a(0rτo2τ6a9τ80(1ør0τ
0706tr4s60τstøtѾ

•τ Ikke bearbeid asbestholdig material (asbest kan 
1r086a770τ6r01tѾ

•τ Бtøvτ1raτ8at0r4a70rτso8τb7Ε3o7(42τ8a7492,τv4ss0τtr0sort0r,τ
8490ra70rτo2τ80ta77τ6a9τvær0τs6a(0742τѽ6o9ta6tτ80(τ0770rτ
493a70r492τavτstøvτ6a9τ24τa770r24s60τr0a6s5o90rτo2/0770rτ
sΕ6(o880rτ4τå9(0(r0ttsor2a9090τ1orτbru60r09τ0770rτ
p0rso90rτ4τ9ær30t09Ѿ;τbruk støvmaske og arbeid med 
støvfjerningsutstyr når det er mulig

•τ Д4ss0τtΕp0rτstøvτ0rτ67ass4is0rtτso8τ6r01t1r086a7709(0τ
ѽso8τ1.06s.τstøvτ1raτ046τo2τbø6Ѿ,τsp0s407tτsa8809τ80(τ
t47s0t9492sstof0rτ1orτtr0b03a9(7492;τbruk støvmaske og 
arbeid med støvfjerningsutstyr når det er mulig

•τ άø72τ(0τ9as5o9a70τ6rav,τ9årτ(0tτ2507(0rτstøvτ1orτ(0τ
8at0r4a70rτ(uτø9s60rτåτarb04(0τ80(

•τ Nårτ(uτs0tt0rτbortτv0r6tøΕ0tτ8åτbrΕt0r09τs7å0sτav,τ
b0v0207420τ(070rτ8åτvær0τ307tτstopp0t

•τ Вaτallt4(τΑtτ6onta6t)nτ1ørτ(Ατ1oran(r)rτ4nnst4ll4n2)rτ
på sagen eller skifter tilbehør

BRUk
•τ Av/påτ4
•τ Вurta77sr02u70r492τ1orτ8Ε6-startτ5
•τ E9(r492τavτ(r040r0t9492τ6

-τ 3v4sτ4660τr0t9492s309(0709τ0rτr46t42τsattτ4τv09str0/3øΕr0τ
pos4s5o9,τsp0rr0sτbrΕt0r09τAτ2

! endre bare dreieretning når verktøyet er helt 
stillestående

•τ χΕtt492τavτb4tsτ7
-τ s0ttτb4tτsåτ(Εbtτso8τ8u742τ499τ4τc3uc609
! bruk aldri bit med skadet tange

•τ ύo809t499st477492τѽДar4Вorqu0Ѿτ8
-τ 6ra1tτv47τø60τ(0rso8τc7utc3-r49209τωτ1ør0sτ1raτʾ-ʿʽ;τ(09τ

st477492τEτv47τ7ås0τc7utc309τ1orτåτt477at0τbor492τ0770rτ
skruing med tung belastning

-τ v0(τs6ru492,τprøvτ1ørstτ80(τДar4Вorqu0τst477492τʾτo2τø6τ
499t47τ(09τø9s60(0τ(Εb(0τ0rτ9å((

•τ ύ06a94s6τ24rva72τ9
-τ s0ttτbrΕt0r09τάτpåτø9s60tτturta77
! bruk girvalgbryteren når verktøyet går sakte

LOW
-τ 7avτturta77
-τ 3øΕτvr4(9492s8o809t
-τ 1orτs6rutr066492τo2τbor492τavτstorτ(4a80t0r
-τ 1orτ25092492
HIGH
-τ 3øΕτturta77
-τ 74t09τvr4(9492s8o809t
-τ 1orτbor492τavτ74t09τ(4a80t0r

•τ έr0pτo2τstΕr492τavτv0r6tøΕ0tτ0
! under arbeid, hold verktøyet alltid i grått(gråe) 

grepsområde(r)
-τ 3o7(τv09t47as5o9såp949209τέτ2 utildekket
-τ 4660τutøvτ1orτ8020tτpr0ssτpåτv0r6tøΕ0t;τ7aτv0r6tøΕ0tτ

25ør0τ5obb09τ1orτ(02

BRUkER TIPS
•τ χru6τr46t42tτb4tsτ!

! bruk alltid skarpt bits
•τ Д0(τbor492τ4τ50r93o7(420τ80ta770r

-τ borτ1ørstτ0tτ74t0τ3u77,τ9årτ0tτstortτ3u77τ0rτ6r0v0t
-τ s8ørτbor0tτavτo2τt47τ80(τo750

•τ Д0(τs6ru492τut0τv0(τ8at0r4a76a9t09τ0rτ(0tτ09τ1or(07τåτ
1orbor0τ1orτaτo92åτatτ8at0r4a70tτspr0660r

•τ άorτatτ(uτs6a7τ3aτ1u77τ9Εtt0τavτv0r6tøΕ0tτ0rτ(0tτ9ø(v09(42τ
80(τ0tτsva6tτpr0ssτ8otτs6ru09,τsp0s407tτv0(τuts6ru492

•τ Бo8τs6rutr0660rτv0(τa9v09(07s0τ4τ3ar(tτtr0τa9b01a70rτv4τåτ
bor0τ0tτstΕr03u77τ1ørst

•τ Бp749t0r1r4τbor492τ4τtr0τ@
•τ Бtøv1r4τbor492τ4τv0220rτ#
•τ Бtøv1r4τbor492τ4τta6τ$
•τ χor492τ4τl4s0rτut09τs674τ%
•τ Б0τl0r0τt4psτpåτΓΓΓ.s647.co8

VEDLIkEHOLD / SERVICE
•τ ω0tt0τv0r6tøΕ0tτ0rτ4660τb0r0290tτpåτpro10s5o9077τbru6
•τ ήo7(τa77t4(τv0r6tøΕ0tτo2τ6ab0709τr09τѽsp0s407tτ

v09t47as5o9s3u77090τέτ2Ѿ
! dra ut støpselet før rengjøring

•τ ήv4sτ0706trov0r6tøΕ0tτt47τtrossτ1orτo83Ε2207420τ
pro(u6s5o9s-τo2τ6o9tro7780to(0rτ09τ2a92τs6u770τsv46t0,τ
8åτr0paras5o909τut1ør0sτavτ0tτautor4s0rtτs0rv4c0v0r6st0(τ
1orτБKίό-0706trov0r6tøΕ
-τ s09(τv0r6tøΕ0tτi montert tilstand sammen med 

65øp0b0v4sτt47τ1or3a9(70r09τ0770rτ9ær80st0τБKίότ
s0rv4c0s09t0rτѽa(r0ss0rτ746so8τs0rv4c0τ(4a2ra8τavτ
v0r6tøΕ0tτi990rτ(uτpåτΓΓΓ.s647.co8Ѿ

mILJØ
•τ kast aldri elektroverktøy, tilbehør og emballasje i 

husholdningsavfalletτѽ6u9τ1orτEГ-7a9(Ѿ
-τ 4τ3093o7(τt47τEГ-(4r06t4vτʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/Eάτo8τ6ass0rt0τ

0706tr4s60τo2τ0706tro94s60τpro(u6t0rτo2τ(4r06t4v0tsτ
4v0r6s0tt492τ4τ9as5o9a7τr0tt,τ8åτ0706trov0r6tøΕτso8τ4660τ
70920rτs6a7τbru60s,τsa870sτs0paratτo2τr0tur90r0sτt47τ0tτ
8475øv099742τ2509v499492sa97022

- symbolet ^τ0rτpåtrΕ6tτso8τ09τpå849907s0τ9årτ
uts641t9492τ0rτ9ø(v09(42
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SAmSVARSERkLÆRING 
•τ Д4τ0r67ær0rτso8τ090a9svar742τatτpro(u6t0tτso8τb0s6r4v0sτ

u9(0rτѤВ0694s60τ(ataѥτst0880rτov0r09sτ80(τ1ø7209(0τ
9or80rτ0770rτ9or8at4v0τ(o6u809t0r:τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τENτ
˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ˂˂ʽʾˁ,τ51.τb0st08807s090τ4τ(4r06t4v090τ
ʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/Eά,τʿʽʽ˃/ˁʿ/Eά,τʿʽʾʾ/˃˂/EГ

•τ Tekniske underlag hos:τБKίότEurop0τχДτѽPВ-БEГ/
ENέʾѾ,τˁ˅ʿ˂τχωτχr0(a,τNό

14.01.2014

STØY/VIBRASJON
•τ ύå7tτ41ø720τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τ0rτ7Ε(trΕ6694vå0tτavτ(0tt0τv0r6tøΕ0tτ

˄ˆτ(χѽAѾτo2τ7Ε(stΕr6094vå0tτˆʽτ(χѽAѾτѽsta9(ar(τ
(0v4as5o9:τˀτ(χѾ,τo2τv4bras5o9s94vå0tτ✱τ8/s²τѽ3å9(-ar8τ
80to(0;τus4660r30tτKτ=τʾ,˂τ8/s²Ѿ
✱τv0(τbor492τ4τ80ta77τ<ʿ,˂τ8/s²
✱τv0(τs6ru492τ<ʿ,˂τ8/s²

•τ ω0tτav24tt0τv4bras5o9s94vå0tτ0rτb74ttτ8å7tτ4τsa8svarτ80(τ09τ
standardisert test som er angitt i EN 60745; den kan 
bru60sτt47τåτsa880974290τ0tτv0r6tøΕτ80(τ0tτa990t,τo2τ
so8τ0tτ1or07øp42τov0rs7a2τov0rτ06spo90r492τ1orτ
v4bras5o90rτv0(τbru6τavτv0r6tøΕ0tτt47τ(0τopp2av090τso8τ
0rτ90v9t
-τ bru6τavτv0r6tøΕ0tτt47τa9(r0τopp2av0r,τ0770rτ80(τa990tτ

0770rτ8a92071u77tτv0(74603o7(tτutstΕr,τ6a9τ24τ09τv0s09t742τ
økningτavτ06spo90r492s94vå0t

-τ t4(sro88090τ9årτv0r6tøΕ0tτ0rτavs7åttτ0770rτ9årτ(0tτ2årτ
809τ4660τarb04(0r,τ6a9τ24τ09τv0s09t742τreduksjonτavτ
06spo90r492s94vå0t

! beskytt deg selv mot virkningene av vibrasjoner 
ved å vedlikeholde verktøyet og utstyret, holde 
hendene varme og organisere arbeidsmåten din

Ruuvinväännin/-porakone 
verkkojohdolla 6221

ESITTELY
•τ Ko900tτo9τtar6o4t0ttuτporaa84s009τpuu3u9,τ80ta77449,τ

60ra84466aa9τ5aτ8uov449τs06Πτruuv49vΠΠ9tϯϯ9
•τ ВΠ8ΠτtΕϯ6a7uaτ04τo70τtar6o4t0ttuτa88att46ΠΕttϯϯ9
•τ όu0τ5aτsΠ47ΕtΠτtΠ8Πτo35064r5aτ3

TEkNISET TIEDOT 1

LAITTEEN OSAT 2
Aτ O9/of-τ5aτ9op0u(09sΠΠtϯ6Εt649
Bτ KΕt649τpΕϯr49tΠsuu99a9τva43ta84s06s4
C Pikaistukka

Dτ ύo809t49sΠΠtϯ
Eτ όu64tusas09toτѽ6Εt649Ѿ
Fτ Дa43t009va74ts49
Gτ ί78a9va43to-au6ot

TURVALLISUUS

YLEISET TURVALLISUUSOHJEET

 HUOmIO! Lue kaikki turvallisuus- ja muut ohjeet. 
Вurva774suuso3504(09τ9ou(atta84s09τ7a48497Εϯ9t4τsaattaaτ
5o3taaτsΠ36ϯ4s6uu9,τtu74pa7oo9τ5a/ta4τva6avaa9τ
loukkaantumiseen. Säilytä kaikki turvallisuus- ja muut 
ohjeet tulevaisuutta varten.τВurva774suuso3504ssaτ6ΠΕt0ttΕτ
6Πs4t0τѤsΠ36ϯtΕϯ6a7uѥτ6Πs4ttΠΠτv0r66o6ΠΕttϯ4s4Πτ
sΠ36ϯtΕϯ6a7u5aτѽv0r66o5o3(o77aѾτ5aτa66u6ΠΕttϯ4s4Πτ
sΠ36ϯtΕϯ6a7u5aτѽ478a9τv0r66o5o3toaѾ.

1) TYÖPAIkAN TURVALLISUUS
aѾτPidä työskentelyalue puhtaana ja hyvin valaistuna. 

ВΕϯpa46a9τ0pΠ5Πr50stΕsτta4τva7a4s08atto8atτtΕϯa7u00tτ
vo4vatτ5o3taaτtapatur8449.

bѾτÄlä työskentele sähkötyökalulla räjähdysalttiissa 
ympäristössä, jossa on palavaa nestettä, kaasua tai 
pölyä.τБΠ36ϯtΕϯ6a7uτ8uo(ostaaτ64p49ϯ4tΠ,τ5ot6aτsaattavatτ
sΕtΕttΠΠτpϯ7Ε9τta4τ3ϯΕrΕt.

cѾτ Pidä lapset ja sivulliset loitolla sähkötyökalua 
käyttäessäsi.τДo4tτ8090ttΠΠτ7a4tt00s4τ3a77499a9,τ3uo84os4τ
suuntautuessa muualle.

2) SÄHkÖTURVALLISUUS
aѾτSähkötyökalun pistotulpan tulee sopia pistorasiaan. 

Pistotulppaa ei saa muuttaa millään tavalla. Älä 
käytä mitään pistorasia-adaptereita maadoitettujen 
sähkötyökalujen kanssa.τA76up0rΠ4s0ssΠτ6u99ossaτ
o70vatτp4stotu7patτ5aτsop4vatτp4storas4atτvΠ309tΠvΠtτ
sΠ36ϯ4s6u9τvaaraa.

bѾτVältä koskettamasta maadoitettuja pintoja, kuten 
putkia. pattereita, liesiä tai jääkaappeja.τБΠ36ϯ4s6u9τ
vaaraτ6asvaa,τ5osτ603os4τo9τ8aa(o4t0ttu.

cѾτ Älä aseta sähkötyökalua alttiiksi sateelle tai 
kosteudelle. Д0(09τtu960utu84909τsΠ36ϯtΕϯ6a7u9τ
s4sΠΠ9τ6asvattaaτsΠ36ϯ4s6u9τr4s64Π.

(ѾτÄlä käytä verkkojohtoa väärin. Älä käytä sitä 
sähkötyökalun kantamiseen, vetämiseen tai 
pistotulpan irrottamiseen pistorasiasta. Pidä johto 
loitolla kuumuudesta, öljystä, terävistä reunoista ja 
liikkuvista osista. Vahingoittuneet tai sotkeutuneet 
5o3(otτ6asvattavatτsΠ36ϯ4s6u9τvaaraa.

0Ѿτkäyttäessäsi sähkötyökalua ulkona, käytä 
ainoastaan ulkokäyttöön soveltuvaa jatkojohtoa. 
Г76o6ΠΕttϯϯ9τsov07tuva9τ5at6o5o3(o9τ6ΠΕttϯτp40909tΠΠτ
sΠ36ϯ4s6u9τvaaraa.

1Ѿτ Jos sähkötyökalun käyttö kosteassa ympäristössä 
ei ole vältettävissä, tulee käyttää 
maavuotokatkaisijaa.τύaavuoto6at6a4s45a9τ6ΠΕttϯτ
vΠ309tΠΠτsΠ36ϯ4s6u9τvaaraa.

3) HENkILÖTURVALLISUUS
aѾτOle valpas, kiinnitä huomiota työskentelyysi ja 

noudata tervettä järkeä sähkötyökalua käyttäessäsi. 
Älä käytä sähkötyökalua, jos olet väsynyt tai 
huumeiden, alkoholin tahi lääkkeiden vaikutuksen 
alaisena.τή0t609τtar66aa8atto8uusτsΠ36ϯtΕϯ6a7uaτ
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6ΠΕt0ttΠ0ssΠ,τsaattaaτ5o3taaτva6avaa9τ
loukkaantumiseen.

bѾτkäytä suojavarusteita. käytä aina suojalaseja. 
ή09647ϯ6o3ta4s09τsuo5avarustu6s09τ6ΠΕttϯ,τ6ut09τ
pϯ7Ε9aa8ar49,τ7u4sta8atto8409τturva6096409,τ
suo5a6ΕpΠrΠ9τta4τ6uu7o9suo5a48409,τr44ppu09τ
sΠ36ϯtΕϯ6a7u9τ7a54staτ5aτ6ΠΕttϯtavasta,τvΠ309tΠΠτ
7ou6aa9tu84sr4s64Π.

cѾτ Vältä tahatonta käynnistämistä. Varmista, että 
sähkötyökalu on poiskytkettynä, ennen kuin liität 
sen sähköverkkoon ja/tai liität akun, otat sen käteen 
tai kannat sitä.τJosτ6a99atτsΠ36ϯtΕϯ6a7uaτsor84τ
6ΠΕ994stΕs6Εt648077Πτta4τ6Εt60tτsΠ36ϯtΕϯ6a7u9τp4stotu7pa9τ
p4storas4aa9,τ6ΠΕ994stΕs6Εt64809τo770ssaτ
6ΠΕ9t4as099ossa,τa7t4statτ4ts0s4τo990tto8uu6s4770.

(ѾτPoista kaikki säätötyökalut ja ruuvitaltat, ennen kuin 
käynnistät sähkötyökalun.τВΕϯ6a7uτta4τava49,τ5o6aτ
s45a4ts00τ7a4tt009τpΕϯr4vΠssΠτosassa,τsaattaaτ5o3taaτ
loukkaantumiseen.

0ѾτÄlä yliarvioi itseäsi. Huolehdi aina tukevasta 
seisoma-asennosta ja tasapainosta.τВΠt09τvo4tτ
par08849τ3a774taτsΠ36ϯtΕϯ6a7uaτo(otta8atto84ssaτ
tilanteissa.

1Ѿτ käytä tarkoitukseen soveltuvia vaatteita. Älä käytä 
löysiä työvaatteita tai koruja. Pidä hiukset, vaatteet 
ja käsineet loitolla liikkuvista osista.τДΠ75Πtτvaatt00t,τ
6orutτ5aτp4t6Πtτ34u6s0tτvo4vatτta60rtuaτ74466uv449τos449.

2ѾτJos pölynimu- ja keräilylaitteita voidaan asentaa, 
tulee sinun tarkistaa, että ne on liitetty ja että ne 
käytetään oikealla tavalla.τPϯ7Ε948u7a4tt04sto9τ6ΠΕttϯτ
vΠ309tΠΠτpϯ7Ε9τa430utta84aτvaaro5a.

4) SÄHkÖTYÖkALUJEN kÄYTTÖ JA HOITO
aѾτÄlä ylikuormita laitetta. käytä kyseiseen työhön 

tarkoitettua sähkötyökalua.τБop4vaaτsΠ36ϯtΕϯ6a7uaτ
6ΠΕttΠ09τtΕϯs609t070tτpar08849τ5aτvar808849τ
t03oa7u0077a,τ5o770τsΠ36ϯtΕϯ6a7uτo9τtar6o4t0ttu.

bѾτÄlä käytä sähkötyökalua, jota ei voida käynnistää ja 
pysäyttää käynnistyskytkimestä.τБΠ36ϯtΕϯ6a7u,τ5otaτ04τ
09ΠΠτvo4(aτ6ΠΕ994stΠΠτ5aτpΕsΠΕttΠΠτ6ΠΕ994stΕs6Εt648077Π,τ
o9τvaara774909τ5aτs0τtΠΕtΕΕτ6or5ata.

cѾτ Irrota pistotulppa pistorasiasta, ennen kuin suoritat 
säätöjä, vaihdat tarvikkeita tai siirrät sähkötyökalun 
varastoitavaksi.τNΠ8Πτturvato4809p4t00tτp40909tΠvΠtτ
sΠ36ϯtΕϯ6a7u9τta3atto8a9τ6ΠΕ994stΕsr4s649.

(ѾτSäilytä sähkötyökalut poissa lasten ulottuvilta, kun 
niitä ei käytetä. Älä anna sellaisten henkilöiden 
käyttää sähkötyökalua, jotka eivät tunne sitä tai 
jotka eivät ole lukeneet tätä käyttöohjetta. 
БΠ36ϯtΕϯ6a7utτovatτvaara774s4a,τ5osτ944tΠτ6ΠΕttΠvΠtτ
kokemattomat henkilöt.

0ѾτHoida sähkötyökalusi huolella. Tarkista, että 
liikkuvat osat toimivat moitteettomasti, eivätkä ole 
puristuksessa sekä, että siinä ei ole murtuneita tai 
vahingoittuneita osia, jotka saattaisivat vaikuttaa 
haitallisesti sähkötyökalun toimintaan. Anna 
korjauttaa mahdolliset viat ennen käyttöönottoa. 
ύo909τtapatur8a9τsΕΕtτ7ϯΕtΕvΠtτ3uo9ost4τ3uo770tu4staτ
laitteista.

1Ѿτ Pidä leikkausterät terävinä ja puhtaina. Huolellisesti 
3o4(0tutτ70466austΕϯ6a7ut,τ5o4(09τ70466ausr0u9atτovatτ
t0rΠv4Π,τ04vΠtτtartuτ307post4τ644994τ5aτ944tΠτo9τ307po8p4τ
hallita.

2Ѿτkäytä sähkötyökaluja, tarvikkeita, vaihtotyökaluja 
jne. näiden ohjeiden mukaisesti. Ota tällöin 
huomioon työolosuhteet ja suoritettava toimenpide. 
БΠ36ϯtΕϯ6a7u9τ6ΠΕttϯτ8uu3u9τ6u49τs4770τ8ΠΠrΠttΕΕ9τ
6ΠΕttϯϯ9,τsaattaaτ5o3taaτvaara774s449τt47a9t04s449.

5) HUOLTO
aѾτAnna koulutettujen ammattihenkilöiden korjata 

sähkötyökalusi ja hyväksy korjauksiin vain 
alkuperäisiä varaosia. ВΠt09τvar84stat,τ0ttΠτ
sΠ36ϯtΕϯ6a7uτsΠ47ΕΕτturva774s09a.

RUUVINVÄÄNTImEN/-PORAkONEEN 
TURVALLISUUSOHJEET

•τ ДΠ7tΠτvaara774s0tτva3492ot,τ5ot6aτvo4vatτa430utuaτ9au7o4sta,τ
ruuv04staτta4τ8u4staτa4904staτtΕϯst0ttΠvΠssΠτ8at0r4aa74ssa;τ
poista ne ennen työskentelyn aloittamista

•τ Вar64staτa49a,τ0ttΠτsΕϯttϯ5Π994t0τo9τsa8aτ6u49τtΕϯ6a7u9τ
94847aata9τoso4tta8aτ5Π994t0τѽtΕϯ6a7ut,τ5o4(09τ5Π994t0tasoτ
o9τʿˀʽДτta4τʿˁʽД,τvo4(aa9τ6Εt60Πτ8ΕϯsτʿʿʽДτtaso9τ
5Π994tt00s009Ѿ

•τ БKίότpΕstΕΕτta6aa8aa9τtΕϯ6a7u9τ8o4tt00tto8a9τ
to48499a9τva49,τ6u9τ6ΠΕt0tΠΠ9τa76up0rΠ4s4Πτtarv46604t

•τ KΠΕtΠτva49τtarv46604ta,τ5o4(09τsa774ttuτ640rros7u6uτo9τ
vΠ349tΠΠ9τΕ3tΠτsuur4τ6u49τ7a4tt009τsuur49τ
tΕ35Π6ΠΕ9t4640rros7u6u

•τ ВΠtΠτtΕϯ6a7uaτsaavatτ6ΠΕttΠΠτva49τʾ˃τvuottaτtΠΕttΠ900tτ
henkilöt

•τ KΠΕtΠτtΠΕs49τru77aa8atto84aτ5aτturva774s4aτ5at605o3to5a,τ
joiden kapasiteetti on 16 ampeeria

•τ P4(Πτ5o3toτa49aτpo4ssaτtΕϯ6a7u9τ74466uv409τos409τ
7Π304sΕΕ(0stΠ

•τ JosτsΠ36ϯ5o3toτva3492o4ttuuτta4τ6at60aaτtΕϯ9τa46a9aτ04τ
5o3toaτsaaτ6os60ttaa,τvaa9τp4stotu7ppaτo9τvΠ74ttϯ8Πst4τ
4rrot0ttavaτp4storas4asta

•τ Т7aτ6ΠΕtΠτtΕϯ6a7ua,τ6u9τ5o3toτo9τv4o4ttu9ut;τvaa9τto484taτ
s0τva7tuut0ttuu9τ3uo7to7446600s009

•τ Josτpora9τt0rΠτ5uuttuuτo(otta8attaτѽa430utta09τΠ64774s09,τ
vaara774s09τr0a6t4o9Ѿ,τ6at6a4s0τv4rtaτtΕϯ6a7ustaτvΠ74ttϯ8Πst4

•τ Josτ3uo8aatτsΠ36ϯ4s09τta4τ806aa94s09τv4a9,τsa88utaτ
kone heti ja irroita liitosjohto pistorasiasta

•τ kiinnitä työstettävä kappale (kiinnittimeen tai 
pur4st48009τ644994t0ttΕτtΕϯst0ttΠvΠτ6appa70τpΕsΕΕτ
tu60va8849τpa46o477aa9τ6u49τ6Πs49τp4(0ttΠ0ssΠѾ

•τ Tartu sähkötyökaluun ainoastaan eristetyistä 
pinnoista, tehdessäsi työtä, jossa saattaisit osua 
piilossa olevaan sähköjohtoon tai sahan omaan 
sähköjohtoonτѽ6os60tusτ5Π994tt04s009τ5o3too9τsaattaaτ
8ΕϯsτsΠ36ϯtΕϯ6a7u9τ80ta774osatτ5Π994tt04s46s4τ5aτ5o3taaτ
sΠ36ϯ4s6uu9Ѿ

•τ käytä sopivia etsintälaitteita piilossa olevien 
syöttöjohtojen paikallistamiseksi, tai käänny 
paikallisen jakeluyhtiön puoleen (kosketus 
sΠ36ϯ5o3too9τsaattaaτ5o3taaτtu74pa7oo9τ5aτsΠ36ϯ4s6uu9;τ
6aasuput609τva3492o4tta84909τsaattaaτ5o3taaτ
rΠ5Π3(Ε6s009;τv0s45o3too9τtu960utu84909τa430uttaaτ
a4900774staτva3496oaτta4τsaattaaτ5o3taaτsΠ36ϯ4s6uu9Ѿ

•τ Älä koskaan työstä asbestipitoista ainetta (asbestia 
p4(0tΠΠ9τ6ars49o20094s09aѾ

•τ ύat0r4aa704sta,τ6ut09τ7Ε45Εp4to4909τ8aa74,τ5ot6utτpuu7a54t,τ
8490raa74tτ5aτ80ta774,τtu70vaτpϯ7Ετvo4τo77aτva3492o774staτ
ѽ6os60tu6s449τ5outu84909τpϯ7Ε9τ6a9ssaτta4τs09τs4sΠΠ9τ
30924ttΠ84909τvo4τa430uttaaτ6ΠΕttΠ5Π770τta4τs4vusta6atso54770τ
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a770r24ar0a6t4o4taτ5a/ta4τ30924tΕsva4vo5aѾ;τkäytä 
pölynaamaria ja työskentele pölynpoistolaitteen 
kanssa, kun sellainen on liitettävissä

•τ В40tΕ9tΕΕpp4s0tτpϯ7Εtτo9τ7uo64t07tuτ6ars49o20094s46s4τ
ѽ6ut09τta884-τ5aτpΕϯ664pϯ7ΕѾτ0r4tΕ4s0st4τpuu9τ6Πs4tt07ΕΕ9τ
6ΠΕt0ttΠv409τ74sΠa4904(09τΕ3t0Ε(0ssΠ;τkäytä 
pölynaamaria ja työskentele pölynpoistolaitteen 
kanssa, kun sellainen on liitettävissä

•τ Nou(ataτ8aa6o3ta4s4aτpϯ7ΕΕ9τ744ttΕv4ΠτsΠΠ9tϯ5Π
•τ Ku9τpa90tτ6o9009τpo4s,τsa88utaτ8oottor4τ5aτvar84sta,τ

0ttΠτ6a4664τ74466uvatτosatτovatτpΕsΠ3tΕ900t
•τ ίrrotaτa4naτp4stotΑlppaτp4storas4asta,τ)nn)nτ6Α4nτ

suoritat laitteelle mitään säätöjä tai vaihdat 
tarviketta

kÄYTTÖ
•τ KΠΕ994stΕs6Εt649τ4
•τ Nop0u(09sΠΠtϯτtasa4staτ6ΠΕ994stΕstΠτvart09τ5
•τ PΕϯr49tΠsuu99a9τva43toτ6

-τ 5osτsΠΠtϯΠτ04τo70τo46049τas0t0ttuτvas09/o460aτ
-as09too9,τ6Εt649tΠτAτ2τ04τvo4τ6ΠΕ994stΠΠ

! muuta pyörintäsuuntaa vain kun työkalu on 
täysin pysäytettynä

•τ KΠr6409τva43toτ7
-τ as0taτ6Πr64τ8a3(o774s488a9τsΕvΠ770τ4stu66aa9
! älä käytä kärkiä, joiden varsi on vahingoittunut

•τ ДΠΠ9tϯ8o809t49τsΠΠtϯτѽДar4Вorqu0Ѿτ8
-τ vΠΠ9tϯ8o809tt4τ6asvaaτ6ΠΠ990ttΠ0ssΠτ6Εt64809τ

r092astaτωτʾ:stΠτʿʽ:ΠΠ9;τas09toτEτo9τporausas09to,τ
5ossaτsuurtaτ8o809tt4aτvaat4vaτruuv49vΠΠ9tϯτo9τ
mahdollista

-τ ruuv4aτ644994ttΠ0ssΠs4τ6o0taτ09s49τДar4Вorqu0-τsΠΠ(49tΠτ
as099o77aτʾ,τ6o0taτs09τ5Π76009τs0uraav4aτas09to5a,τ
6u990sτto4vottuτsΕvΕΕsτo9τsaavut0ttu

•τ ύ06aa94909τva43t009va749taτ9
-τ as0taτva74ts49τάτ3a7ua8aas4τ640rros7uvu9as09too9
! käytä vaihteenvalitsinta kun kone pyörii hiljaa
LOW
- hidas nopeus
-τ suur4τvΠΠ9tϯ8o809tt4
-τ ruuv49vΠΠ9tϯϯ9τ5aτ4so509τr046409τporau6s009
- kierteitykseen
HIGH
- suuri nopeus
-τ a73a4s08p4τvΠΠ9tϯ8o809tt4
- pienien reikien poraukseen

•τ Ko9009τp4tΠ84909τ5aτo35aa84909τ0
! pidä työkalusta kiinni aina työskentelyn aikana 

harmaan värisestä kädensija(oi)sta
-τ p4(Πτ478a9va43to-au66o5aτέτ2τp04ttΠ8Πttϯ849Π
-τ Π7Πτpa49aτtΕϯ6a7uaτ744a9τvo48a66aast4;τvaa9τa99aτ

tΕϯ6a7u9τt03(ΠτtΕϯτpuo70stas4

VINkkEJÄ
•τ KΠΕtΠτo460a9tΕΕpp4s4Πτ6Πr64Πτ!

! käytä vain teräviä kärkiä
•τ Poratta0ssaτrauta80ta7705a

-τ poraaτ09s49τp40908p4τ0s4r046Πτ5aτ5at6aτs4tt09τ4so88a77aτ
t0rΠ77Π

-τ vo4t070τpora9t0rΠτa5o4tta49τϯ75Ε77Π

•τ Ku9τruuv4τvΠΠ990tΠΠ9τ7Π30770τpuu9τr0u9aa,τp4tΠΠτporataτ
0s4r046Πτruuv4aτvart09,τ5ottaτ0st0tΠΠ9τpuu9τ3a760a84909

•τ Jottaτ7a4tt00staτsaata4s449τ8a3(o774s488a9τsuur4τ3ΕϯtΕ,τ
ruuv4aτo9τpa490ttavaτtasa4s0st4,τvars49649τruuv4aτ
irrotettaessa

•τ ДΠΠ990ttΠ0ssΠτruuv05aτ6ovaa9τpuu3u9τtu74s4τ09s49τporataτ
0s4r046Π

•τ А0p48Πtϯ9τporausτpuu3u9τ@
•τ Pϯ7Εtϯ9τporausτs049449τ#
•τ Pϯ7Εtϯ9τporausτ6atto4349τ$
•τ Porausτ7aatto4349τ7u4s6a3ta8attaτ%
•τ ό4sΠv496605Πτo9τtar5o77aτΓ0b-oso4tt00ssaτΓΓΓ.s647.co8

HOITO / HUOLTO
•τ ВΠtΠτtΕϯ6a7uaτ04τo70τtar6o4t0ttuτa88att46ΠΕttϯϯ9
•τ P4(ΠτtΕϯ6a7uτ5aτ5o3toτpu3ta49aτѽvar84staτ0r4tΕ4s0st4τ

ilma-aukkojen puhtaus G 2Ѿ
! irrota liitosjohto aina puhdistuksen ajaksi 

pistorasiasta
•τ JosτsΠ36ϯtΕϯ6a7ussa,τ3uo70774s0staτva784stu6s0staτ5aτ

6o0stus8090tt07ΕstΠτ3uo748attaτ0s449tΕΕτv46aa,τtu700τ
6or5ausτa9taaτБKίότsop48us3uo77o9τt03tΠvΠ6s4
-τ to484taτtΕϯ6a7uτs4tΠτos449τpurkamattaτ7Π348pΠΠ9τ

БKίό-3uo7too9τѽoso4tt00tτ5aτtΕϯ6a7u9τ3uo7to6aavaτovatτ
tar5o77aτΓ0b-oso4tt00ssaτΓΓΓ.s647.co8Ѿτostoto(4st0τ
8u6aa9τ744t0ttΕ9Π

YmPÄRISTÖNSUOJELU
•τ Älä hävitä sähkötyökalua, tarvikkeita tai pakkausta 

tavallisen kotitalousjätteen mukanaτѽ6os600τva49τ
EГ-8a4taѾ
-τ va93o5aτsΠ36ϯ-τ5aτ0706tro94466a7a4tt04taτ6os60va9τ

EГ-(4r06t44v49τʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/EВЗτ5aτs09τ8aa6o3ta4st09τ
sov077ust09τ8u6a4s0st4τ6ΠΕt0tΕtτsΠ36ϯtΕϯ6a7utτo9τ
to484t0ttavaτo92078a5Πtt009τ60rΠΕsp4st00s009τ5aτ
o35attavaτΕ8pΠr4stϯΕstΠvΠ774s009τ640rrΠtΕ6s009

- symboli ^τ8u4stuttaaτtΠstΠ,τ6u9τ6ΠΕtϯstΠτpo4stoτtu700τ
ajankohtaiseksi

VAATImUSTEN-
mUkAISUUSVAkUUTUS 
•τ Дa6uuta880τΕ6s49τvastaava880τs44tΠ,τ0ttΠτ6o3(assaτ

ѤВ0694s0tτt40(otѥτs07ost0ttuτtuot0τvastaaτs0uraav4aτ
sta9(ar(05aτta4τsta9(ar(o4tu5aτas4a64r5o5a:τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τENτ
˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ˂˂ʽʾˁτ(4r06t44v409τʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/EЗ,τʿʽʽ˃/ˁʿ/EЗ,τ
ʿʽʾʾ/˃˂/EГτ8ΠΠrΠΕst09τ8u6aa9

•τ Tekninen tiedosto kohdasta:τБKίότEurop0τχДτ
ѽPВ-БEГ/ENέʾѾ,τˁ˅ʿ˂τχωτχr0(a,τNό

14.01.2014
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mELU/TÄRINÄ
•τ ύ4tattu9aτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τ8u6aa9τtΕϯ6a7u9τ807utasoτo9τ˄ˆτ

(χѽAѾτ5aτΕ7009sΠτtΕϯ6a7u9τΠΠ909τvo48a66uusτo9τˆʽτ
(χѽAѾτѽ60s643a5o9ta:τˀτ(χѾ,τ5aτtΠr49Π9τvo48a66uusτ✱τ8/s²τ
ѽ6Πs4-6Πs4vars4τ80to(4;τ0pΠvar8uusτKτ=τʾ,˂τ8/s²Ѿ
✱τ80ta77449τporatta0ssaτ<ʿ,˂τ8/s²
✱τruuv49vΠΠ990ttΠ0ssΠτ<ʿ,˂τ8/s²

•τ ВΠr49ΠsΠt047Εtasoτo9τ84tattuτsta9(ar(49τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τ
8u6a4s09τsta9(ar(4t0st49τ8u6a4s0st4;τs4tΠτvo4(aa9τ6ΠΕttΠΠτ
v0rratta0ssaτΕ3tΠτ7a4t0ttaτto4s009τs06Πτa7ustava9aτ
tΠr49Π770τa7t4stu84s09τarv4o9aτ6ΠΕt0ttΠ0ssΠτ7a4t0ttaτ
8a94tu4ssaτ6ΠΕttϯtar6o4tu6s4ssa
-τ 7a4tt009τ6ΠΕttϯτ0r4τ6ΠΕttϯtar6o4tu6s449τta4τ0r47a4st09τta4τ

3uo9ost4τΕ77Πp4(0ttΕ509τ74sΠ7a4tt04(09τ6a9ssaτvo4τlisätä 
80r64ttΠvΠst4τa7t4stu84stasoa

-τ 7a4tt009τo770ssaτsa88u6s4ssaτta4τ6u9τs0τo9τ6ΠΕ994ssΠ,τ
8uttaτs477Πτ04τt03(ΠτtΕϯtΠ,τa7t4stu84stasoτvo4τo77aτ
3uo8attavast4τpienempi

! suojaudu tärinän vaikutuksilta ylläpitämällä laite 
ja sen lisävarusteet, pitämällä kädet lämpiminä ja 
järjestämällä työmenetelmät

Taladradora/atornilladora 
con cable de red 6221

INTRODUCCIÓN
•τ Estaτ30rra8409taτ3aτs4(oτproΕ0cta(aτparaτta7a(rarτ09τ

8a(0ra,τ80ta7,τc0rΘ84caτΕτ8at0r4a70sτs49tηt4cosτasώτco8oτ
para atornillar

•τ Estaτ30rra8409taτ9oτ0stΘτco9c0b4(aτparaτusoτpro10s4o9a7
•τ ό0aτΕτco9s0rv0τ0st0τ8a9ua7τ(0τ49strucc4o90sτ3

DATOS TÉCNICOS 1

ELEmENTOS DE LA HERRAmIENTA 2
Aτ ί9t0rruptorτparaτ09c09(4(o/apa2a(oτΕτco9tro7τ(0τv07oc4(a(
Bτ ί9t0rruptorτparaτ49v0rt4rτ7aτ(4r0cc4ϧ9τ(0τ24ro
Cτ Portabrocasτs49τ77av0
Dτ A9477oτparaτr02u7ac4ϧ9τ(07τparτ(0τapr40t0
Eτ Pos4c4ϧ9τ(0τb7oqu0oτѽ08bra2u0Ѿ
Fτ Б070ctorτ(0τv07oc4(a(
Gτ Аa9urasτ(0τv09t47ac4ϧ9

SEGURIDAD

INSTRUCCIONES GENERALES DE SEGURIDAD

 ¡ATENCIÓN! Lea íntegramente estas advertencias 
de peligro e instrucciones. En caso de no atenerse a las 
a(v0rt09c4asτ(0τp0742roτ0τ49strucc4o90sτs42u409t0s,τ077oτ
pu0(0τocas4o9arτu9aτ(0scar2aτ07ηctr4ca,τu9τ49c09(4oτΕ/oτ
70s4ϧ9τ2rav0.τGuardar todas las advertencias de peligro 
e instrucciones para futuras consultas.τE7τtηr849oτ
Ѥ30rra8409taτ07ηctr4caѥτ08p70a(oτ09τ7asτs42u409t0sτ
a(v0rt09c4asτ(0τp0742roτs0τr0140r0τaτ30rra8409tasτ07ηctr4casτ
(0τco90Δ4ϧ9τaτ7aτr0(τѽco9τcab70τ(0τr0(ѾτΕτaτ30rra8409tasτ
07ηctr4casτacc4o9a(asτporτacu8u7a(orτѽoτs0a,τs49τcab70τ(0τ
r0(Ѿ.

1) SEGURIDAD DEL PUESTO DE TRABAJO
aѾτmantenga limpia y bien iluminada su área de 

trabajo.τE7τ(0sor(09τoτu9aτ47u849ac4ϧ9τ(0ic409t0τ09τ7asτ
Θr0asτ(0τtraba5oτpu0(09τprovocarτacc4(09t0s.

bѾτNo utilice la herramienta eléctrica en un entorno con 
peligro de explosión, en el que se encuentren 
combustibles líquidos, gases o material en polvo. 
όasτ30rra8409tasτ07ηctr4casτpro(uc09τc34spasτqu0τ
pu0(09τ7702arτaτ49la8arτ7osτ8at0r4a70sτ09τpo7voτoτ
vapor0s.

cѾτ mantenga alejados a los niños y otras personas de 
su área de trabajo al emplear la herramienta 
eléctrica.τГ9aτ(4stracc4ϧ9τ70τpu0(0τ3ac0rτp0r(0rτ07τ
control sobre la herramienta.

2) SEGURIDAD ELÉCTRICA
aѾτEl enchufe de la herramienta debe corresponder a 

la toma de corriente utilizada. No es admisible 
modificar el enchufe en forma alguna. No emplear 
adaptadores en herramientas dotadas con una toma 
de tierra.τόosτ09c3u10sτs49τ8o(4icarτa(0cua(osτaτ7asτ
r0sp0ct4vasτto8asτ(0τcorr409t0τr0(uc09τ07τr40s2oτ(0τu9aτ
(0scar2aτ07ηctr4ca.

bѾτEvite que su cuerpo toque partes conectadas a 
tierra como tuberías, radiadores, cocinas y 
refrigeradores.τE7τr40s2oτaτqu0(arτ0Δpu0stoτaτu9aτ
(0scar2aτ07ηctr4caτ0sτ8aΕorτs4τsuτcu0rpoτt4090τco9tactoτ
con tomas de tierra.

cѾτ No exponga las herramientas eléctricas a la lluvia o 
a condiciones de humedad. Existe el peligro de recibir 
u9aτ(0scar2aτ07ηctr4caτs4τp090tra9τ7ώqu4(osτ09τ7aτ
herramienta.

(ѾτNo utilice el cable de red para transportar o colgar 
la herramienta, ni tire de él para sacar el enchufe de 
la toma de corriente. mantenga el cable de red 
alejado del calor, aceite, esquinas cortantes o 
piezas móviles. Los cables de red dañados o 
09r0(a(osτpu0(09τprovocarτu9aτ(0scar2aτ07ηctr4ca.

0ѾτAl trabajar con la herramienta eléctrica en la 
intemperie utilice solamente cables de prolongación 
homologados para su uso en exteriores. La 
ut474zac4ϧ9τ(0τu9τcab70τ(0τpro7o92ac4ϧ9τa(0cua(oτparaτ
su uso en exteriores reduce el riesgo de una descarga 
07ηctr4ca.

1Ѿτ Si el funcionamiento de una herramienta eléctrica 
en un lugar húmedo fuese inevitable, utilice un 
cortacircuito de fuga a tierra. El uso de un 
cortac4rcu4toτ(0τ1u2aτaτt40rraτr0(uc0τ07τr40s2oτ(0τ
(0scar2aτ07ηctr4ca.

3) SEGURIDAD DE PERSONAS
aѾτEsté atento y emplee la herramienta con prudencia. 

No utilice la herramienta eléctrica si estuviese 
cansado, ni bajo los efectos de alcohol, drogas o 
medicamentos. El no estar atento durante el uso de una 
30rra8409taτ07ηctr4caτpu0(0τprovocar70τs0r4asτ70s4o90s.

bѾτUtilice un equipo de protección personal y en todo 
caso unas gafas de protección. El riesgo a lesionarse 
s0τr0(uc0τco9s4(0rab70809t0τs4,τ(0p09(409(oτ(07τt4poτΕτ
7aτap74cac4ϧ9τ(0τ7aτ30rra8409taτ07ηctr4caτ08p70a(a,τs0τ
ut474zaτu9τ0qu4poτ(0τprot0cc4ϧ9τa(0cua(oτco8oτu9aτ
8ascar477aτa9t4po7vo,τzapatosτ(0τs02ur4(a(τco9τsu07aτ
a9t4(0s74za9t0,τcasco,τoτprot0ctor0sτau(4t4vos.
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cѾτ Evite una puesta en marcha fortuita. Asegurarse de 
que la herramienta eléctrica esté desconectada 
antes de conectarla a la toma de corriente y/o al 
montar el acumulador, al recogerla, y al 
transportarla.τБ4τtra9sportaτ7aτ30rra8409taτ07ηctr4caτ
su50tΘ9(o7aτporτ07τ49t0rruptorτ(0τco90Δ4ϧ9/(0sco90Δ4ϧ9,τ
oτs4τ49tro(uc0τ07τ09c3u10τ09τ7aτto8aτ(0τcorr409t0τco9τ7aτ
30rra8409taτ07ηctr4caτco90cta(a,τ077oτpu0(0τ(arτ7u2arτaτ
un accidente.

(ѾτRetire las herramientas de ajuste o llaves fijas antes 
de conectar la herramienta eléctrica. Una herramienta 
oτ77av0τco7oca(aτ09τu9aτp40zaτrotat4vaτpu0(0τpro(uc4rτ
70s4o90sτ2rav0sτa7τacc4o9arτ7aτ30rra8409taτ07ηctr4ca.

0ѾτSea precavido. Trabaje sobre una base firme y 
mantenga el equilibrio en todo momento. Ello le 
p0r84t4rΘτco9tro7arτ805orτ7aτ30rra8409taτ07ηctr4caτ09τcasoτ
(0τpr0s09tars0τu9aτs4tuac4ϧ9τ490sp0ra(a.

1Ѿτ Lleve puesta una vestimenta de trabajo adecuada. 
No utilice vestimenta amplia ni joyas. mantenga su 
pelo, vestimenta y guantes alejados de las piezas 
móviles.τόaτv0st4809taτsu07ta,τ7asτ5oΕasτΕτ07τp07oτ7ar2oτ
s0τpu0(09τ092a9c3arτco9τ7asτp40zasτ09τ8ov48409to.

2ѾτSiempre que sea posible utilizar equipos de 
aspiración o captación de polvo, asegúrese que 
éstos estén montados y que sean utilizados 
correctamente.τE7τ08p70oτ(0τ0stosτ0qu4posτr0(uc0τ7osτ
r40s2osτ(0r4va(osτ(07τpo7vo.

4) CUIDADO Y UTILIZACIÓN DE HERRAmIENTAS 
ELÉCTRICAS

aѾτNo sobrecargue la herramienta. Use la herramienta 
prevista para el trabajo a realizar. Con la herramienta 
a(0cua(aτpo(rΘτtraba5arτ805orτΕτco9τ8aΕorτs02ur4(a(τ
dentro del margen de potencia indicado.

bѾτNo utilice herramientas con un interruptor 
defectuoso.τόasτ30rra8409tasτqu0τ9oτs0τpu0(a9τ
conectar o desconectar son peligrosas y deben 
repararse.

cѾτ Saque el enchufe de la red y/o desmonte el 
acumulador antes de realizar un ajuste en la 
herramienta eléctrica, cambiar de accesorio o al 
guardar la herramienta eléctrica. Esta medida 
pr0v09t4vaτr0(uc0τ07τr40s2oτ(0τco90ctarτacc4(09ta7809t0τ
la herramienta.

(ѾτGuarde las herramientas fuera del alcance de los 
niños y de las personas que no estén familiarizadas 
con su uso. Las herramientas utilizadas por personas 
inexpertas son peligrosas.

0ѾτCuide sus herramientas con esmero. Controle si 
funcionan correctamente, sin atascarse, las partes 
móviles de la herramienta, y si existen partes rotas 
o deterioradas que pudieran afectar al 
funcionamiento de la herramienta. Si la herramienta 
eléctrica estuviese defectuosa haga repararla antes 
de volver a utilizarla. Muchos de los accidentes se 
(0b09τaτ30rra8409tasτco9τu9τ8a9t0948409toτ(0ic409t0.

1Ѿτ mantenga los útiles limpios y afilados. Los útiles 
mantenidos correctamente se dejan guiar y controlar 
mejor.

2ѾτUtilice herramientas eléctricas, accesorios, útiles, 
etc. de acuerdo con estas instrucciones, teniendo 
en cuenta las condiciones de trabajo y la tarea a 
realizar.τE7τusoτ(0τ30rra8409tasτ07ηctr4casτparaτtraba5osτ

(410r09t0sτ(0τaqu077osτparaτ7osτqu0τ3a9τs4(oτco9c0b4(asτ
puede resultar peligroso.

5) SERVICIO
aѾτÚnicamente haga reparar su herramienta eléctrica 

por un profesional, empleando exclusivamente 
piezas de repuesto originales.τБo7a809t0τasώτs0τ
8a9t4090τ7aτs02ur4(a(τ(0τ7aτ30rra8409taτ07ηctr4ca.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD PARA TALADROS/
ATORNILLADORES

•τ Ev4t0τ7osτ(añosτqu0τpu0(a9τcausarτ7osτtor9477os,τc7avosτΕτ
otrosτob50tosτsobr0τ7aτp40zaτ(0τtraba5o;τr0tώr07osτa9t0sτ(0τ
empezar a trabajar

•τ ψo8pru0b0τs408pr0τqu0τ7aτt09s4ϧ9τ(0τa74809tac4ϧ9τ0sτ7aτ
84s8aτqu0τ7aτ49(4ca(aτ09τ7aτp7acaτ(0τcaract0rώst4casτ(0τ
la herramienta (las herramientas de 230V o 240V pueden 
co90ctars0τta8b4η9τaτʿʿʽДѾ

•τ БKίότЎ94ca809t0τpu0(0τ2ara9t4zarτu9τ1u9c4o9a8409toτ
correcto de la herramienta al emplear accesorios 
originales

•τ Гt474c0τЎ94ca809t0τacc0sor4osτcuΕoτ7ώ84t0τ(0τ
r0vo7uc4o90sτp0r84t4(oτs0aτco8oτ8ώ948oτ42ua7τaτ7asτ
r0vo7uc4o90sτ09τvacώoτ8ΘΔ48asτ(0τ7aτ30rra8409ta

•τ Estaτ30rra8409taτ9oτ(0b0τut474zars0τporτp0rso9asτ
menores de 16 años

•τ Гt474c0τcab70sτ(0τ0Δt09s4ϧ9τs02urosτΕτco8p70ta809t0τ
desenrollados con una capacidad de 16 amperios

•τ ύa9t092aτs408pr0τ07τcab70τ705osτ(0τ7asτpart0sτ8ϧv470sτ(0τ
la herramienta

•τ Б4τ7702aτaτ(añars0τoτcortars0τ07τcab70τ07ηctr4coτ(ura9t0τ07τ
traba5o,τ9oτtocarτ07τcab70,τs49oτ0Δtra0rτ4980(4ata809t0τ07τ
09c3u10τ(0τ7aτr0(

•τ Noτut474zarτ7aτ30rra8409taτcua9(oτ07τcab70τ0stητ(aña(o;τ
3Θ2a7oτca8b4arτporτu9aτp0rso9aτca74ica(a

•τ Б4τ7aτbrocaτs0τb7oqu0aτ490sp0ra(a809t0τѽcausa9(oτu9aτ
bruscaτΕτp0742rosaτr0acc4ϧ9Ѿ,τ(0sco90ctarτ7aτ30rra8409taτ
inmediatamente

•τ E9τ07τcasoτ(0τqu0τs0τpro(u50raτu9τ8a7τ1u9c4o9a8409toτ
07ηctr4coτoτ80cΘ94co,τapa2u0τ4980(4ata809t0τ7aτ
30rra8409taτΕτ(0sco90ct0τ07τ09c3u10

•τ Asegure la pieza de trabajo (una pieza de trabajo 
i5a(aτco9τu9osτ(4spos4t4vosτ(0τsu50c4ϧ9τoτ09τu9τtor9477oτ
(0τba9co,τs0τ8a9t4090τsu50taτ(0τ1or8aτ8uc3oτ8Θsτ
s02uraτqu0τco9τ7aτ8a9oѾ

•τ Sujete la herramienta únicamente por las 
empuñaduras aisladas al realizar trabajos en los 
que el accesorio pueda tocar conductores 
eléctricos ocultos o el propio cable de la 
herramienta (el contacto con conductores portadores 
(0τt09s4ϧ9τpu0(0τ3ac0rτqu0τ7asτpart0sτ80tΘ74casτ(0τ7aτ
30rra8409taτ70τprovoqu09τu9aτ(0scar2aτ07ηctr4caѾ

•τ Utilice aparatos de detección adecuados para 
localizar posibles conductores o tuberías ocultas, o 
consulte a su compañía abastecedora (el contacto 
co9τco9(uctor0sτ07ηctr4cosτpu0(0τprovocarτu9aτ
(0scar2aτ07ηctr4caτ0τ49c7usoτu9τ49c09(4o;τa7τ(añarτu9aτ
tub0rώaτ(0τ2asτpu0(0τpro(uc4rs0τu9aτ0Δp7os4ϧ9;τ7aτ
p0r1orac4ϧ9τ(0τu9aτtub0rώaτ(0τa2uaτpu0(09τcausarτ
(añosτ8at0r4a70sτoτu9aτ(0scar2aτ07ηctr4caѾ

•τ No trabaje materiales que contengan amianto (el 
a84a9toτ0sτca9c0rώ209oѾ
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•τ E7τpo7voτ(07τ8at0r4a7,τco8oτporτ0508p7oτ7aτp49turaτqu0τ
co9t4090τp7o8o,τa72u9asτ0sp0c40sτ(0τ8a(0ra,τ8490ra70sτΕτ
80ta7τpo(rώa9τs0rτ(añ49osτѽ07τco9tactoτoτ493a7ac4ϧ9τ(07τ
po7voτpo(rώaτpro(uc4rτr0acc4o90sτa7ηr24casτΕ/oτtra9stor9osτ
r0sp4rator4osτa7τop0ra(orτuτotrasτp0rso9asτc0rcaѾ;τutilice 
una máscara contra el polvo y trabaje con un 
dispositivo de extracción de polvo cuando lo conecte

•τ ψ40rtosτt4posτ(0τpo7voτ0stΘ9τcata7o2a(osτco8oτ
ca9c0rώ209osτѽporτ0508p7oτ07τpo7voτ(0τrob70τΕτ(0τ3aΕaѾτ
0sp0c4a7809t0τ5u9toτco9τa(4t4vosτparaτ07τ
acondicionamiento de la madera; utilice una máscara 
contra el polvo y trabaje con un dispositivo de 
extracción de polvo cuando lo conecte

•τ Б42aτ7aτ9or8at4vaτ9ac4o9a7τ09τcua9toτaτ0Δtracc4ϧ9τ(0τ
po7vo,τ09τ1u9c4ϧ9τ(0τ7osτ8at0r4a70sτqu0τvaΕa9τaτs0rτ
utilizados

•τ Po92aτat09c4ϧ9τa7τ2uar(arτsuτ30rra8409taτ(0τqu0τ07τ
8otϧrτ0stΘτapa2a(oτΕτ7asτpart0sτ8ϧv470sτ0stΘ9τpara(os

•τ ω)s)nc3Α1arτs4)mpr)τlaτ3)rram4)ntaτant)sτ()τ
realizar cualquier ajuste o cambiar algún accesorio

USO
•τ ψo90Δ4ϧ9/(0sco90Δ4ϧ9τ4
•τ ψo9tro7τ(0τv07oc4(a(τparaτu9τarra9qu0τsuav0τ5
•τ ί9v0rs4ϧ9τ(0τ7aτ(4r0cc4ϧ9τ(0τ24roτ6

-τ s4τ07τ49v0rsorτ(0τ24roτ9oτ0stΘτa(0cua(a809t0τco7oca(oτ
09τ7aτpos4c4ϧ9τ4zqu40r(a/(0r0c3a,τ07τ49t0rruptorτAτ2 no 
po(rΘτs0rτact4va(o

! sólo invierta la dirección de giro cuando la 
herramienta esté completamente parada

•τ ψa8b4oτ(0τbrocasτ7
-τ 49tro(uzcaτ7aτbrocaτ7oτ8Θsτpro1u9(oτpos4b70τ(09troτ(07τ

portabrocas
! no utilice brocas con un mago deteriorado

•τ ψo9tro7τ(07τparτ(0τapr40t0τѽДar4Вorqu0Ѿτ8
-τ 07τparτ(0τapr40t0τpu0stoτs0τau809tarΘτcua9(oτ07τa9477oτ

(0τ08bra2u0τωτs0rΘτca8b4a(oτ(0τ7aτpos4c4ϧ9τʾτa7τʿʽ;τ
09τ7aτpos4c4ϧ9τEτ07τportabrocasτ0stΘτb7oqu0(oτparaτ
permitir tareas duras de taladrado o atornillado

-τ a7τapr0tarτu9τtor9477o,τ08p40c0τaτut474zarτДar4Вorqu0τ09τ
7aτpos4c4ϧ9τʾτΕτvaΕaτau809ta(oτ3astaτa7ca9zarτ7aτ
pro1u9(4(a(τ(0s0a(a

•τ Б070ctorτ(0τv07oc4(a(τ80cΘ94coτ9
-τ co7oqu0τ07τs070ctorτάτ09τ7aτv07oc4(a(τ(0s0a(a
! accione el selector de velocidad mientras la 

herramienta marcha lentamente
LOW
-τ v07oc4(a(τba5a
-τ parτ(0τapr40t0τ070va(o
-τ paraτator9477arτΕτta7a(rarτ2ra9(0sτ(4Θ80tros
- para roscar de tornillo
HIGH
-τ v07oc4(a(τa7ta
-τ parτ(0τapr40t0τ4910r4or
-τ paraτta7a(rarτp0qu0ñosτ(4Θ80tros

•τ Бu50cc4ϧ9τΕτ8a905oτ(0τ7aτ30rra8409taτ0
! durante el trabajo, sujete siempre la herramienta 

por la(s) zona(s) de empuñadura de color gris
-τ 8a9t092aτ7asτra9urasτ(0τv09t47ac4ϧ9τέτ2 

descubiertas
-τ 9oτ050rzaτ(08as4a(aτpr0s4ϧ9τ09τ7aτ30rra8409ta;τ(050τ

qu0τ7aτ30rra8409taτ3a2aτsuτtraba5o

CONSEJOS DE APLICACIÓN
•τ Гt474c0τ7asτbrocasτa(0cua(asτ!

! utilice únicamente brocas afiladas
•τ A7τta7a(rarτ80ta70sτ10rrosos

-τ pr0ta7a(r0τa9t0sτu9τa2u50roτp0qu0ño
-τ 7ubr4qu0τ(0τcua9(oτ09τcua9(oτ7aτbrocaτco9τac04t0

•τ Вa7a(rarτ(0τa9t08a9oτu9τa2u50roτparaτpo(0rτator9477arτ
09/c0rcaτoτa7τ7a(oτ(0τ7aτ8a(0raτparaτpr0v094rτ7aτroturaτ(0τ
ηsta

•τ Paraτu9τusoτϧpt48oτ(0τsuτ30rra8409taτ0sτ90c0sar4aτu9aτ
pr0s4ϧ9τco9sta9t0τsobr0τ07τtor9477oτa9t0τto(oτ09τ7aτ
0Δtracc4ϧ9τ(07τ84s8o

•τ ψua9(oτator94770τ09τ8a(0raτ(uraτr0a74c0τu9τp0qu0ñoτ
a2u50roτpr0v4a809t0

•τ Вa7a(rarτs49τv4rutasτ09τ8a(0raτ@
•τ Вa7a(ra(oτs49τpo7voτ09τpar0(0sτ#
•τ Вa7a(ra(oτs49τpo7voτ09τt0c3osτ$
•τ Вa7a(ra(oτ09τazu705osτs49τr0sba7arτ%
•τ Paraτ8Θsτco9s05osτv0aτΓΓΓ.s647.co8

mANTENImIENTO / SERVICIO
•τ Estaτ30rra8409taτ9oτ0stΘτco9c0b4(aτparaτusoτpro10s4o9a7
•τ ύa9t092aτ748p4oτ07τcab70τ07ηctr4coτΕτ7aτ30rra8409taτ

ѽsobr0τto(oτ7asτra9urasτ(0τv09t47ac4ϧ9τέτ2Ѿ
! desenchufar la herramienta antes de limpiar

•τ Б4τaτp0sarτ(0τ7osτ0s80ra(osτproc0sosτ(0τ1abr4cac4ϧ9τΕτ
co9tro7,τ7aτ30rra8409taτ7702as0τaτav0r4ars0,τ7aτr0parac4ϧ9τ
(0b0rΘτ09car2ars0τaτu9τs0rv4c4oτtηc94coτautor4za(oτparaτ
30rra8409tasτ07ηctr4casτБKίό
-τ 09vώ0τ7aτ30rra8409taτsin desmontar junto con una 

pru0baτ(0τsuτco8praτaτsuτ(4str4bu4(orτoτaτ7aτ0stac4ϧ9τ
(0τs0rv4c4oτ8Θsτc0rca9aτ(0τБKίότѽ7osτ9o8br0sτasώτ
co8oτ07τ(0sp40c0τ(0τp40zasτ(0τ7aτ30rra8409taτi2ura9τ
09τΓΓΓ.s647.co8Ѿ

AmBIENTE
•τ No deseche las herramientas eléctricas, los 

accesorios y embalajes junto con los residuos 
domésticosτѽsϧ7oτparaτpaώs0sτ(0τ7aτГ94ϧ9τEurop0aѾ
-τ (0τco91or84(a(τco9τ7aτω4r0ct4vaτEurop0aτʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/ψEτ

sobr0τr0s4(uosτ(0τaparatosτ07ηctr4cosτΕτ070ctrϧ94cosτΕτ
suτap74cac4ϧ9τ(0τacu0r(oτco9τ7aτ7024s7ac4ϧ9τ9ac4o9a7,τ
7asτ30rra8409tasτ07ηctr4casτcuΕaτv4(aτЎt47τ3aΕaτ7702a(oτ
aτsuτi9τs0τ(0b0rΘ9τr0co20rτporτs0para(oτΕτtras7a(arτaτ
u9aτp7a9taτ(0τr0c4c7a50τqu0τcu8p7aτco9τ7asτ0Δ4209c4asτ
0co7ϧ24cas

-τ sώ8bo7oτ^τ77a8arΘτsuτat09c4ϧ9τ09τcasoτ(0τ90c0s4(a(τ
de tirarlas

DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORmIDAD 
•τ ω0c7ara8osτba5oτ9u0straτso7aτr0spo9sab474(a(τqu0τ07τ

pro(uctoτ(0scr4toτba5oτѤωatosτtηc94cosѥτ0stΘτ09τ
co91or84(a(τco9τ7asτ9or8asτoτ(ocu809tosτ9or8a74za(osτ
s42u409t0s:τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τENτ˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ˂˂ʽʾˁ,τ(0τacu0r(oτ
co9τ7asτ(4spos4c4o90sτ09τ7asτ(4r0ct4vasτʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/ψE,τ
ʿʽʽ˃/ˁʿ/ψE,τʿʽʾʾ/˃˂/ГE
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•τ Expediente técnico en:τБKίότEurop0τχДτѽPВ-БEГ/
ENέʾѾ,τˁ˅ʿ˂τχωτχr0(a,τNό

14.01.2014

RUIDOS/VIBRACIONES
•τ ύ0(4(oτs02Ў9τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τ07τ94v07τ(0τ7aτpr0s4ϧ9τacЎst4caτ

(0τ0staτ30rra8409taτs0τ070vaτaτ˄ˆτ(χѽAѾτΕτ07τ94v07τ(0τ7aτ
pot09c4aτacЎst4caτaτˆʽτ(χѽAѾτѽ(0sv4ac4ϧ9τ0stΘ9(ar:τˀτ
(χѾ,τΕτ7aτv4brac4ϧ9τaτ✱τ8/s²τѽ8ηto(oτbrazo-8a9o;τ
49c0rt4(u8br0τKτ=τʾ,˂τ8/s²Ѿ
✱τa7τta7a(rarτ09τ80ta7τ<ʿ,˂τ8/s²
✱τa7τator9477arτ<ʿ,˂τ8/s²

•τ E7τ94v07τ(0τ084s4ϧ9τ(0τv4brac4o90sτ3aτs4(oτ80(4(oτs02Ў9τ
u9aτpru0baτ0stΘ9(arτproporc4o9a(aτ09τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂;τpu0(0τ
utilizarse para comparar una herramienta con otra y 
co8oτva7orac4ϧ9τpr074849arτ(0τ7aτ0Δpos4c4ϧ9τaτ7asτ
v4brac4o90sτa7τut474zarτ7aτ30rra8409taτco9τ7asτap74cac4o90sτ
mencionadas
- al utilizarla para distintas aplicaciones o con 

acc0sor4osτ(410r09t0sτoτco9τu9τ8a9t0948409toτ
(0ic409t0,τpo(rώaτaumentarτ(0τ1or8aτ9otab70τ07τ94v07τ
(0τ0Δpos4c4ϧ9

-τ 09τ7asτocas4o90sτ09τqu0τs0τapa2aτ7aτ30rra8409taτoτ
cua9(oτ0stΘτ1u9c4o9a9(oτp0roτ9oτ0stΘτr0a74za9(oτ
9492Ў9τtraba5o,τs0τpo(rώaτreducirτ07τ94v07τ(0τ
0Δpos4c4ϧ9τ(0τ1or8aτ48porta9t0

! protéjase contra los efectos de la vibración 
realizando el mantenimiento de la herramienta y 
sus accesorios, manteniendo sus manos 
calientes y organizando sus patrones de trabajo

Berbequim/aparafusadora 
com cabo de rede 6221

INTRODUÇÃO
•τ Aτ10rra809taτητ(0t0r849a(aτparaτ1urarτ08τ8a(04ra,τ

80ta7,τc0rΙ84caτ0τp7Θst4coτass48τco8oτparaτapara1usar
•τ Estaτ10rra809taτ9Οoτs0τ(0st49aτaτut474zaβΟoτproiss4o9a7
•τ ό04aτ0τ2uar(0τ0st0τ8a9ua7τ(0τ49struβϮ0sτ3

DADOS TÉCNICOS 1

ELEmENTOS DA FERRAmENTA 2
Aτ ί9t0rruptorτparaτ742ar/(0s742arτ0τr02u7aβΟoτ(aτv07oc4(a(0
Bτ ψo8uta(orτparaτ49v0rt0rτoτs09t4(oτ(aτrotaβΟo
Cτ χuc3aτs08τc3av0
Dτ A907τparaτr02u7aβΟoτ(oτap0rto
Eτ Pos4βΟoτ(0τiΔaβΟoτѽ08bra4a208Ѿ
F Comutador de marchas
Gτ Ab0rturasτ(0τv09t47aβΟo

SEGURANÇA

INSTRUÇÕES GERAIS DE SEGURANÇA

 ATENÇÃO! Devem ser lidas todas as indicações de 
advertência e todas as instruções. O desrespeito das 
a(v0rtθ9c4asτ0τ49struβϮ0sτapr0s09ta(asτaba4Δoτpo(0τ
causarτc3oqu0τ07ηctr4co,τ49cθ9(4oτ0/ouτ2rav0sτ70sϮ0s.τ
Guarde bem todas as advertências e instruções para 
futura referência.τOτt0r8oτѤ10rra809taτ07ηctr4caѥτut474za(oτ
aτs02u4rτ9asτ49(4caβϮ0sτ(0τa(v0rtθ9c4a,τr010r0-s0τaτ
10rra809tasτ07ηctr4casτop0ra(asτco8τcorr09t0τ(0τr0(0τѽco8τ
caboτ(0τr0(0Ѿτ0τaτ10rra809tasτ07ηctr4casτop0ra(asτco8τ
acu8u7a(orτѽs08τcaboτ(0τr0(0Ѿ.

1) SEGURANÇA DA ÁREA DE TRABALHO
aѾτmantenha a sua área de trabalho limpa e arrumada. 

ω0sor(08τouτΘr0asτ(0τtraba73oτco8τ1racaτ47u849aβΟoτ
podem causar acidentes.

bѾτNão trabalhar com a ferramenta eléctrica em áreas 
com risco de explosão, nas quais se encontrem 
líquidos, gases ou pós inflamáveis.τά0rra809tasτ
07ηctr4casτpro(uz08τ1aώscasτqu0τpo(08τ4provocarτaτ
4294βΟoτ(0τpϧτ0τvapor0s.

cѾτ mantenha crianças e outras pessoas afastadas da 
ferramenta eléctrica durante o trabalho com a 
ferramenta. ω4straβϮ0sτpo(08τcausarτaτ1a7taτ(0τco9tro70τ
sobre o aparelho.

2) SEGURANÇA ELÉCTRICA
aѾτA ficha da ferramentas eléctricas devem caber na 

tomada. A ficha não deve ser modificada de modo 
algum. Não utilize quaisquer fichas de adaptação 
junto com ferramentas eléctricas ligadas à terra. 
ά4c3asτs08τ8o(4icaβϮ0sτ0τto8a(asτa(0qua(asτ
r0(uz08τoτr4scoτ(0τc3oqu0sτ07ηctr4cos.

bѾτEvite que o corpo entre em contacto com 
superfícies ligadas à terra, como por exemplo 
tubos, radiadores, fogões e geladeiras.τήΘτu8τr4scoτ
070va(oτ(0τc3oqu0sτ07ηctr4cos,τcasoτoτcorpoτ1orτ742a(oτΗτ
terra.

cѾτ A ferramenta eléctrica não deve ser exposta à 
chuva nem humidade.τAτp090traβΟoτ(0τΘ2uaτ9aτ
10rra809taτ07ηctr4caτau809taτoτr4scoτ(0τc3oqu0sτ
07ηctr4cos.

(ѾτO cabo do aparelho não deve ser utilizado para o 
transporte, para pendurar o aparelho, nem para 
puxar a ficha da tomada. mantenha o cabo afastado 
de calor, óleo, cantos afiados ou partes em 
movimento do aparelho.τψabosτ(a94ica(osτouτ
torc4(osτau809ta8τoτr4scoτ(0τc3oqu0sτ07ηctr4cos.

0ѾτAo trabalhar com a ferramenta eléctrica ao ar livre, 
use um cabo de extensão apropriado para áreas 
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externas.τOτusoτ(0τu8τcaboτapropr4a(oτparaτΘr0asτ
0Δt0r9asτr0(uzτoτr4scoτ(0τc3oqu0sτ07ηctr4cos.

1Ѿτ Se não for possível evitar o funcionamento da 
ferramenta eléctrica em áreas húmidas, deverá ser 
utilizado uma disjuntor de corrente de avaria. A 
ut474zaβΟoτ(0τu8τ(4s5u9torτ(0τcorr09t0τ(0τavar4aτr0(uzτoτ
r4scoτ(0τu8τc3oqu0τ07ηctr4co.

3) SEGURANÇA DE PESSOAS
aѾτEsteja alerta, observe o que está a fazer, e tenha 

prudencia ao trabalhar com a a ferramenta eléctrica. 
Não use a ferramenta eléctrica se estiver fatigado 
ou sob a influência de drogas, álcool ou 
medicamentos.τГ8τ8o809toτ(0τ1a7taτ(0τat09βΟoτ
(ura9t0τaτop0raβΟoτ(aτ10rra809taτ07ηctr4caτpo(0τcausarτ
2rav0sτ70sϮ0s.

bѾτUtilizar equipamento de protecção pessoal e 
sempre óculos de protecção.τAτut474zaβΟoτ(0τ
0qu4pa809toτ(0τprot0cβΟoτp0ssoa7,τco8oτ8Θscaraτ(0τ
prot0cβΟoτco9traτpϧ,τsapatosτ(0τs02ura9βaτ
a9t4(0rrapa9t0s,τcapac0t0τ(0τs02ura9βaτouτprot0cβΟoτ
aur4cu7ar,τ(0τacor(oτco8τoτt4poτ0τap74caβΟoτ(aτ
10rra809taτ07ηctr4ca,τr0(uzτoτr4scoτ(0τ70sϮ0s.

cѾτ Evitar uma colocação em funcionamento 
involuntária. Assegure se de que a ferramenta 
eléctrica esteja desligada, antes de conectá la à 
alimentação de rede e/ou ao acumulador, antes de 
levantá la ou de transportá la.τБ0τt4v0rτoτ(0(oτ9oτ
49t0rruptorτaoτtra9sportarτaτ10rra809taτ07ηctr4caτouτs0τoτ
apar073oτ1orτco90cta(oτΗτa74809taβΟoτ(0τr0(0τ09qua9toτ
0st4v0rτ742a(o,τpo(0rΟoτocorr0rτac4(09t0s.

(ѾτRemover chaves de ajustes ou chaves de fenda, 
antes de ligar a ferramenta eléctrica.τГ8aτc3av0τ(0τ
109(aτouτc3av0τ(0τa5ust0τqu0τs0τ09co9tr0τ9u8aτpart0τ
8ϧv07τ(oτapar073o,τpo(0τ70varτaτ70sϮ0s.

0ѾτNão se sobrestime. mantenha uma posição firme e 
mantenha sempre o equilíbrio.τω0staτ1or8aτpo(0rΘτ
s0rΘτ8a4sτ1Θc47τco9tro7arτoτapar073oτ08τs4tuaβϮ0sτ
inesperadas.

1Ѿτ Use roupa apropriada. Não use roupa larga ou jóias. 
mantenha o cabelo, roupa e luvas afastadas de 
partes em movimento.τАoupasτ7ar2as,τ5ϧ4asτouτcab07osτ
7o92osτpo(08τs0rτa2arra(asτporτpart0sτ08τ8ov4809to.

2ѾτSe for prevista a montagem de dispositivos de 
aspiração de pó e de dispositivos de recolha, 
assegure-se de que estão conectados e que sejam 
utilizados de forma correcta.τAτut474zaβΟoτ(0τu8aτ
asp4raβΟoτ(0τpϧτpo(0τr0(uz4rτoτp0r42oτ(0v4(oτaoτpϧ.

4) USO E TRATAmENTO DE FERRAmENTAS 
ELÉCTRICAS

aѾτNão sobrecarregue a ferramenta eléctrica. Use para 
o seu trabalho a ferramenta eléctrica correcta. A 
10rra809taτcorr0ctaτr0a74zarΘτoτtraba73oτ(0τ1or8aτ8073orτ
0τ8a4sτs02uraτ(09troτ(aτ1a4Δaτ(0τpotθ9c4aτ49(4ca(a.

bѾτNão utilize a ferramenta eléctrica se o interruptor 
não puder ser ligado nem desligado.τQua7qu0rτ
10rra809taτ07ηctr4caτqu0τ9Οoτpossaτs0rτco9tro7a(aτ
atravηsτ(oτ49t0rruptorτ(0τ742ar-(0s742ar,τητp0r42osaτ0τ(0v0τ
ser reparada.

cѾτ Puxar a ficha da tomada e/ou remover o acumulador 
antes de executar ajustes na ferramenta, de 
substituir acessórios ou de guardar a ferramenta. 

Estaτ80(4(aτ(0τs02ura9βaτ0v4taτqu0τaτ10rra809taτ
07ηctr4caτs05aτ742a(aτac4(09ta7809t0.

(ѾτGuarde ferramentas eléctricas que não estiverem 
sendo utilizadas, for a do alcance de crianças. Não 
permita que o aparelho seja utilizado por pessoas 
não familiarizadas com o mesmo ou que não 
tenham lido estas instruções.τά0rra809tasτ07ηctr4casτ
sΟoτp0r42osasτ9asτ8Οosτ(0τp0ssoasτs08τtr049a809to.

0ѾτTrate a sua ferramenta eléctrica com cuidado. 
Verifique se as partes móveis do aparelho 
funcionam perfeitamente e não emperram, se há 
peças quebradas ou danificadas, que possam 
influenciar o funcionamento do aparelho. Peças 
danificadas devem ser reparadas antes da 
utilização do aparelho. Muitos acidentes tem como 
causaτu8aτ8a9ut09βΟoτ49suic409t0τ(asτ10rra809tasτ
07ηctr4cas.

1Ѿτ mantenha as ferramentas de corte sempre afiadas e 
limpas.τά0rra809tasτ(0τcort0sτ(0v4(a809t0τtrata(as,τ
co8τca9tosτaia(osτtrava8τco8τ809osτ1r0quθ9c4aτ0τ
po(08τs0rτco9tro7a(asτco8τ8a4orτ1ac474(a(0.

2ѾτUse a ferramenta eléctrica, os acessórios os bits da 
ferramenta etc., de acordo com estas instruções. 
Considere também as condições de trabalho e o 
trabalho a ser efectuado.τAτut474zaβΟoτ(aτ10rra809taτ
07ηctr4caτparaτoutrosτi9sτqu0τosτpr0v4stos,τpo(0τr0su7tarτ
08τs4tuaβϮ0sτp0r42osas.

5) SERVIÇO
aѾτA sua ferramenta eléctrica só deve ser reparada por 

pessoal qualificado e só devem ser colocadas 
peças sobressalentes originais.τω0staτ1or8aτητ
ass02ura(aτaτs02ura9βaτ(aτ10rra809taτ07ηctr4ca.

INSTRUÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA PARA 
APARAFUSADORAS/BERBEQUImS

•τ Ev4t0τ(a94icarτaτ10rra809taτ08τsup0r1ώc40sτco8τpr02osτ
ouτpara1usos;τr08ova-osτa9t0sτ(0τco80βarτaτtraba73ar

•τ ψ0rt4iqu0-s0τs08pr0τ(0τqu0τaτt09sΟoτ(0τa74809taβΟoτ
0stΘτ(0τacor(oτco8τaτt09sΟoτ49(4ca(aτ9aτp7acaτ(0τ
4(09t4icaβΟoτ(aτ10rra809taτѽ10rra809tasτco8τaτ
49(4caβΟoτ(0τʿˀʽДτouτʿˁʽДτta8bη8τpo(08τs0rτ742a(asτaτ
u8aτ1o9t0τ(0τʿʿʽДѾ

•τ AτБKίότsϧτpo(0τ2ara9t4rτu8τ1u9c4o9a809toτp0r104toτ(aτ
10rra809ta,τqua9(oτut474za(aτco8τosτac0ssϧr4osτor4249a4s

•τ Гt474z0τap09asτac0ssϧr4osτco8τu8τ9Ў80roτ(0τrotaβΟoτ
a(84ssώv07τ9oτ8ώ948oτtΟoτa7toτco8oτoτ8a4sτa7toτ9Ў80roτ
(0τrotaβΟoτ08τvaz4oτ(aτ10rra809ta

•τ Estaτ10rra809taτ9Οoτ(0v0τs0rτut474za(aτporτp0ssoasτ
menores de 16 anos

•τ Гt474z0τ0Δt09sϮ0sτco8p70ta809t0τ(0s09ro7a(asτ0τ
s02uras,τco8τu8aτcapac4(a(0τ(0τʾ˃τA8p

•τ ύa9t093aτs08pr0τoτioτa1asta(oτ(asτp0βasτrotat4vasτ(aτ
10rra809ta

•τ ψasoτoτioτ1orτ(a94ica(oτouτcorta(oτ(ura9t0τoτtraba73o,τ
9Οoτtoqu0τ9oτio,τ8asτt4r0τ480(4ata809t0τaτic3aτ(aτ
tomada

•τ NΟoτut474zarτ10rra809taτcasoτoτioτ0st05aτ(a94ica(o;τ
8a9(a9(o-oτsubst4tu4rτporτp0ssoa7τqua74ica(o

•τ Б0τaτbrocaτb7oqu0arτr0p09t49a809t0τѽprovoca9(oτu8aτ
r0acβΟoτbruscaτ0τp0r42osaѾ,τ(0s742u0τ480(4ata809t0τaτ
10rra809ta
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•τ E8τcasoτ(0τa9o8a74asτ07ηctr4casτouτ80cΙ94cas,τ(0s742u0τ
480(4ata809t0τaτ10rra809taτ0τt4r0τaτic3aτ(aτto8a(a

•τ Fixe a peça de trabalhoτѽu8aτp0βaτ(0τtraba73oτiΔaτ
co8τ(4spos4t4vosτ(0τiΔaβΟoτouτ9u8τtor9oτicaτ8073orτiΔaτ
(oτqu0τ8a9ua7809t0Ѿ

•τ Ao executar trabalhos durante os quais podem ser 
atingidos cabos eléctricos ou o próprio cabo de 
rede deverá sempre segurar a ferramenta eléctrica 
pelas superfícies de punho isoladas (o contacto com 
u8τcaboτsobτt09sΟoτta8bη8τco7ocaτp0βasτ(0τ80ta7τ(aτ
10rra809taτ07ηctr4caτsobτt09sΟoτ0τ70vaτaτu8τc3oqu0τ
07ηctr4coѾ

•τ Utilizar detectores apropriados para detectar tubos 
e cabos de alimentação escondidos, ou consulte a 
firma de alimentação local (o contacto com um cabo 
07ηctr4coτpo(0τ70varτaτ49cθ9(4oτ0τc3oqu0τ07ηctr4co;τaτ
(a94icaβΟoτ(0τu8τca9oτ(0τ2Θsτpo(0τ70varτΗτ0Δp7osΟo;τaτ
p090traβΟoτ(0τu8aτtubu7aβΟoτ(0τΘ2uaτprovocaτ(a9osτ
8at0r4a4sτouτpo(0τprovocarτu8τc3oqu0τ07ηctr4coѾ

•τ Não processar material que contenha asbesto 
ѽasb0stoτητco9s4(0ra(oτco8oτs09(oτca9c0rώ209oѾ

•τ Oτpϧτ(oτ8at0r4a7,τco8oτt49taτco8τc3u8bo,τa72u8asτ
0spηc40sτ(0τ8a(04ra,τ8490ra4sτ0τ80ta4s,τpo(0τs0rτ
pr05u(4c4a7τѽco9tactoτouτ49a7aβΟoτ(oτpϧτpo(0τprovocarτ
r0acβϮ0sτa7ηr24casτ0/ouτ(o09βasτr0sp4ratϧr4asτaoτ
op0ra(orτouτΗsτp0ssoasτpr0s09t0sѾ;τuse máscara 
respiratória e trabalhe com um dispositivo de 
extracção de pó quando ligado a

•τ ω0t0r849a(osτt4posτ(0τpϧτsΟoτc7ass4ica(osτco8oτ
substΙ9c4asτca9c0rώ209asτѽco8oτpϧτ(0τcarva73oτ0τ1a4aѾ,τ
08τ0sp0c4a7,τ5u9ta809t0τco8τa(4t4vosτparaτ
acondicionamento da madeira; use máscara 
respiratória e trabalhe com um dispositivo de 
extracção de pó quando ligado a

•τ Б42aτoτr02u7a809toτ9ac4o9a7τqua9toτaτ0ΔtraβΟoτ(0τpϧ,τ
08τ1u9βΟoτ(osτ8at0r4a4sτqu0τvΟoτs0rτut474za(os

•τ Qua9(oτ2uar(arτaτ10rra809ta,τ(0v0rΘτc0rt4icar-s0τqu0τoτ
8otorτ0staτ(0v4(a809t0τpara(oτass48τco8oτto(asτasτ
p0βasτrotat4vas

•τ ω)sl42Α)τs)mpr)τaτ14c3aτ(aτtoma(aτant)sτ()τ
proceder a qualquer ajustamento ou troca de 
acessório

mANUSEAmENTO
•τ ό42ar/(0s742arτ4
•τ А02u7aβΟoτ(aτv07oc4(a(0τparaτarra9qu0τsuav0τ5
•τ ί9v0rsΟoτ(oτs09t4(oτ(aτrotaβΟoτ6

-τ qua9(oτ9Οoτ1or08τcorr0cta809t0τr02u7a(asτasτ
pos4βϮ0sτ0squ0r(a/(4r04ta,τoτ49t0rruptorτAτ2τ9Οoτs0rΘτ
accionado

! inverta o comutador do sentido de rotação 
apenas quando a ferramenta desligada

•τ Бubst4tu4βΟoτ(0τpo9tasτ7
-τ 08purr0τaτpo9taτoτ8a4sτpro1u9(a809t0τpossώv07τ9aτ

bucha
! não utilize pontas com encabadouros danificados

•τ А02u7aβΟoτ(oτap0rtoτѽДar4Вorqu0Ѿτ8
-τ oτap0rtoτ(0τsaώ(aτau809tarΘτ7o2oτqu0τoτa907τ(0τ

08bra4a208τωτ1orτ8ov4(oτ(0τʾτparaτʿʽ;τaτpos4βΟoτEτ
b7oqu0arΘτaτ08bra4a208τparaτp0r84t4rτ1urarτouτ
apara1usarτ08τtraba73osτp0sa(os

-τ qua9(oτap0rtarτu8τpara1uso,τco80c0τusa9(oτ
Дar4Вorqu0τ9aτpos4βΟoτʾτau809ta9(oτ08τs02u4(aτatητ
aτpro1u9(4(a(0τ(0s05a(a

•τ Б070cβΟoτ80cΙ94caτ(0τ8arc3aτ9
-τ co7oqu0τoτs070ctorτάτ9aτv07oc4(a(0τ(0s05a(a
! accione o selector de marcha em baixa rotação
LOW
-τ ba4Δaτv07oc4(a(0
-τ ap0rtoτ1ort0
-τ paraτapara1usarτ0τ1urarτ2ra9(0sτ(4a80tros
- para roscar
HIGH
-τ a7taτv07oc4(a(0
-τ ap0rtoτ1raco
-τ paraτ1urarτp0qu09osτ(4a80tros

•τ Б02urarτ0τ2u4arτaτ10rra809taτ0
! durante o trabalho, segure sempre a ferramenta 

na(s) área(s) de fixação cinzenta(s)
-τ 8a9t093aτasτab0rturasτ(0τv09t47aβΟoτέτ2 destapadas
-τ 9Οoτ0Δ0rβaτ(08as4a(aτpr0ssΟoτ9aτ10rra809ta;τ(04Δ0τaτ

10rra809taτtraba73arτ0spo9ta90a809t0

CONSELHOS DE APLICAÇÃO
•τ Гt474z0τasτpu9tasτaprop4a(asτ!

! utilize apenas puntas com pontas afiadas
•τ Qua9(oτp0r1urarτ80ta4sτ10rrosos

-τ 1aβaτpr4804roτu8τp0qu09oτ1uroτs0τ90c0ss4tarτabr4rτu8τ
1uroτ8a4or

-τ 7ubr4iqu0τ1r0qu09t0809t0τaτbrocaτco8τϧ70oτa(0qua(o
•τ Qua9(oτap0rtarτu8τpara1usoτ9u8τr0bor(oτ(0τ8a(04ra,τ

ouτp0rtoτ(070,τ(0v0rΘτpr4804roτp0r1urar,τaτi8τ(0τ0v4tarτ
qu0τaτ8a(04raτ0sta70

•τ Paraτu8aτp0r104taτut474zaβΟoτ(aτ10rra809taτητ90c0ssΘr4oτ
010ctuarτu8aτpr0ssΟoτco9tώ9uaτsobr0τoτpara1uso,τ
0sp0c4a7809t0τqua9(oτ(oτ(0sapara1usa809to

•τ Qua9(oτapara1usarτ08τ8a(04raτ(uraτητpr0c4soτpr01urarτ
or41ώc4o

•τ P0r1uraβΟoτa9t4τ0st473aβoτ08τ8a(04raτ@
•τ P0r1uraβΟoτs08τpϧτ08τpar0(0sτ#
•τ P0r1uraβΟoτs08τpϧτ08τt0ctosτ$
•τ P0r1uraβΟoτ08τc0rΙ84caτs08τ(0rrapa209sτ%
•τ Paraτ8a4sτsu20stϮ0sτco9su7t0τΓΓΓ.s647.co8

mANUTENÇÃO / SERVIÇO
•τ Estaτ10rra809taτ9Οoτs0τ(0st49aτaτut474zaβΟoτproiss4o9a7
•τ ύa9t093aτaτ10rra809taτ0τoτioτs08pr0τ748posτ

ѽ0sp0c4a7809t0τasτra93urasτ(0τr0sp4raβΟoτέτ2Ѿ
! desligar a ferramenta da fonte de corrente antes 

de limpar
•τ Б0τaτ10rra809taτ1a73arτap0sarτ(0τcu4(a(ososτproc0ssosτ

(0τ1abr4caβΟoτ0τ(0τt0st0,τaτr0paraβΟoτ(0v0rΘτs0rτ
0Δ0cuta(aτporτu8aτoic49aτ(0τs0rv4βoτautor4za(aτparaτ
10rra809tasτ07ηctr4casτБKίό
-τ 09v40τaτ10rra809taτsem desmontar,τ5u9ta809t0τco8τ

aτprovaτ(0τco8pra,τparaτoτs0uτr0v09(0(orτouτparaτoτ
c09troτ(0τass4stθ9c4aτБKίότ8a4sτprϧΔ48oτѽosτ
09(0r0βosτass48τco8oτaτ8apaτ(0τp0βasτ(aτ
10rra809taτ0stΟoτ809c4o9a(osτ9oτΓΓΓ.s647.co8Ѿ
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AmBIENTE
•τ Não deite ferramentas eléctricas, acessórios e 

embalagem no lixo domésticoτѽap09asτparaτpaώs0sτ(aτ
ГEѾ
-τ (0τacor(oτco8τaτ(4r0ct4vaτ0urop04aτʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/ψEτsobr0τ

10rra809tasτ07ηctr4casτ0τ070ctrϧ94casτusa(asτ0τaτ
tra9spos4βΟoτparaτasτ704sτ9ac4o9a4s,τasτ10rra809tasτ
07ηctr4casτusa(asτ(0v08τs0rτr0co734(asτ08τs0para(oτ
0τ09ca8493a(asτaτu8aτ49sta7aβΟoτ(0τr0c4c7a208τ(osτ
8at0r4a4sτ0co7ϧ24ca

-τ sώ8bo7oτ^τ730τav4sarΘτ08τcasoτ(0τ90c0ss4(a(0τ(0τ
arranja-las

DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORmIDADE 

•τ ω0c7ara8osτsobτ9ossaτ0Δc7us4vaτr0spo9sab474(a(0τqu0τoτ
pro(utoτ(0scr4toτ08τѤωa(osτtηc94cosѥτcu8pr0τasτ
s02u49t0sτ9or8asτouτ(ocu809tosτ9or8at4vos:τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τ
ENτ˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ˂˂ʽʾˁ,τco91or80τasτ(4spos4βϮ0sτ(asτ
(4r0ct4vasτʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/ψE,τʿʽʽ˃/ˁʿ/ψE,τʿʽʾʾ/˃˂/ГE

•τ Processo técnico em:τБKίότEurop0τχДτѽPВ-БEГ/
ENέʾѾ,τˁ˅ʿ˂τχωτχr0(a,τNό

14.01.2014

RUÍDO/VIBRAÇÕES
•τ ύ0(4(oτs02u9(oτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τoτ9ώv07τ(0τpr0ssΟoτacЎst4caτ

(0staτ10rra809taτητ˄ˆτ(χѽAѾτ0τoτ9ώv07τ(0τpotθ9c4aτ
acЎst4caτˆʽτ(χѽAѾτѽ0spaβoτ(0τ0rro:τˀτ(χѾ,τ0τaτv4braβΟoτ✱ 
8/s²τѽ8ηto(oτbraβo-8Οo;τ49c0rt0zaτKτ=τʾ,˂τ8/s²Ѿ
✱τaoτp0r1urarτ09τ80ta7τ<ʿ,˂τ8/s²
✱τaoτapara1usarτ<ʿ,˂τ8/s²

•τ Oτ9ώv07τ(0τ084ssΟoτ(0τv4braβϮ0sτ1o4τ80(4(oτ(0τacor(oτ
co8τu8τt0st0τ9or8a74za(oτ1or90c4(oτ9aτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂;τpo(0τ
s0rτut474za(oτparaτco8pararτu8aτ10rra809taτco8τoutraτ0τ
co8oτu8aτava74aβΟoτpr074849arτ(0τ0Δpos4βΟoτΗτv4braβΟoτ
qua9(oτut474zarτaτ10rra809taτparaτasτap74caβϮ0sτ
mencionadas
-τ ut474zarτaτ10rra809taτparaτ(410r09t0sτap74caβϮ0sτouτ

co8τac0ssϧr4osτ(410r09t0sτouτ8a9t4(osτ
(0ic409t0809t0,τpo(0τaumentarτs4294icat4va809t0τoτ
9ώv07τ(0τ0Δpos4βΟo

-τ oτ9Ў80roτ(0τv0z0sτqu0τaτ10rra809taτητ(0s742a(aτouτ
qua9(oτ0st4v0rτaτtraba73arτs08τ1az0rτ9a(a,τpo(0τ
reduzirτs4294icat4va809t0τoτ9ώv07τ(0τ0Δpos4βΟo

! proteja-se contra os efeitos da vibração, 
mantendo a ferramenta e os acessórios, 
mantendo as mãos quentes e organizando os 
padrões de trabalho

Trapano avvitatore 
con linea di allacciamento 6221

INTRODUZIONE
•τ ό’ut09s470τζτ4(o90oτp0rτ7’0s0cuz4o90τ(4τ1oratur0τ907τ

7029a80,τ907τ80ta77o,τ9077aτc0ra84caτ0τ90770τ8at0r40τ
p7ast4c30τa9c30τp0rτ7’0s0cuz4o90τ(4τavv4tatur0

•τ Qu0stoτut09s470τ9o9τζτ49t0soτp0rτu9τusoτpro10ss4o9a70
•τ ό0220t0τ0τco9s0rvat0τqu0stoτ8a9ua70τ(4τ4struz4o90τ3

DATI TECNICI 1

ELEmENTI UTENSILE 2
A Interruttore di accensione/spegnimento e regolazione 

(077aτv07oc4tΗ
Bτ ψo88utator0τp0rτ7’49v0rs4o90τ(07τs09soτ(4τrotaz4o90
C Mandrino autoserrante
D Anello di controllo della coppia
Eτ Pos4z4o90τ(4τb7occoτѽ1r4z4o90Ѿ
F Commutatore di marcia
Gτ ά0r4to40τ(4τv09t47az4o90

SICUREZZA

ISTRUZIONI GENERALI DI SICUREZZA

 ATTENZIONE! Leggere tutte le avvertenze di 
pericolo e le istruzioni operative. In caso di mancato 
r4sp0ttoτ(0770τavv0rt09z0τ(4τp0r4co7oτ0τ(0770τ4struz4o94τ
op0rat4v0τs4τpotrΗτcr0ar0τ47τp0r4co7oτ(4τscoss0τ070ttr4c30,τ
49c09(4τ0/oτ49c4(09t4τ2rav4.τConservare tutte le avvertenze 
di pericolo e le istruzioni operative per ogni esigenza 
futura.τί7τt0r8490τѤ070ttrout09s470ѥτut474zzatoτ90770τavv0rt09z0τ
(4τp0r4co7oτs4τr410r4sc0τa(τut09s474τ070ttr4c4τa74809tat4τ(a77aτr0t0τ
ѽco9τ7490aτ(4τa77acc4a809toѾτ0(τa(τut09s474τ070ttr4c4τa74809tat4τ
aτbatt0r4aτѽs09zaτ7490aτ(4τa77acc4a809toѾ.

1) SICUREZZA DELLA POSTAZIONE DI LAVORO
aѾτmantenere pulito ed ordinato il posto di lavoro. Il 

(4sor(490τoτ70τzo90τ(4τ7avoroτ9o9τ477u849at0τposso9oτ
0ss0r0τ1o9t0τ(4τ49c4(09t4.

bѾτEvitare d’impiegare l’utensile in ambienti soggetti al 
rischio di esplosioni nei quali si trovino liquidi, gas 
o polveri infiammabili. Gli utensili elettrici producono 
sc49t4770τc30τposso9oτ1arτ49ia88ar0τ7aτpo7v0r0τoτ4τ2as.

cѾτ mantenere lontani i bambini ed altre persone 
durante l’impiego dell’utensile elettrico.τEv09tua74τ
distrazioni potranno comportare la perdita del controllo 
su77’ut09s470.

2) SICUREZZA ELETTRICA
aѾτLa spina per la presa di corrente dovrà essere 

adatta alla presa. Evitare assolutamente di 
apportare modifiche alla spina. Non impiegare spine 
adattatrici assieme ad utensili con collegamento a 
terra.τό0τsp490τ9o9τ8o(4icat0τ0τ70τpr0s0τa(att0τa77oτ
scopo riducono il rischio di scosse elettriche.

bѾτEvitare il contatto fisico con superfici collegate a 
terra, come tubi, riscaldamenti, cucine elettriche e 
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frigoriferi. Sussiste un maggior rischio di scosse 
070ttr4c30τ907τ8o809toτ49τcu4τ47τcorpoτητ80ssoτaτ8assa.

cѾτ Custodire l’utensile al riparo dalla pioggia o 
dall’umidità.τό’0v09tua70τ49i7traz4o90τ(4τacquaτ49τu9τ
ut09s470τ070ttr4coτvaτa(τau809tar0τ47τr4sc34oτ(’49sor209zaτ
di scosse elettriche.

(ѾτNon usare il cavo per scopi diversi da quelli previsti 
al fine di trasportare o appendere l’utensile, oppure 
di togliere la spina dalla presa di corrente. 
mantenere l’utensile al riparo da fonti di calore, 
dall’olio, dagli spigoli o da pezzi in movimento.τίτcav4τ
(a990224at4τoτa22rov4274at4τau809ta9oτ47τr4sc34oτ
(’49sor209zaτ(4τscoss0τ070ttr4c30.

0ѾτQualora si voglia usare l’utensile all’aperto, 
impiegare solo ed esclusivamente cavi di prolunga 
omologati per l’impiego all’esterno.τό’usoτ(4τu9τcavoτ
(4τpro7u92aτo8o7o2atoτp0rτ7’48p402oτa77’0st0r9oτr4(uc0τ47τ
r4sc34oτ(’49sor209zaτ(4τscoss0τ070ttr4c30.

1Ѿτ Qualora non fosse possibile evitare di utilizzare 
l’utensile in ambiente umido, utilizzare un 
interruttore di messa a terra.τό’usoτ(4τu9τ49t0rruttor0τ(4τ
messa a terra riduce il rischio di una scossa elettrica.

3) SICUREZZA DELLE PERSONE
aѾτÈ importante concentrarsi su ciò che si sta facendo 

e a maneggiare con giudizio l’utensile durante le 
operazioni di lavoro. Non utilizzare l’utensile in caso 
di stanchezza o sotto l’effetto di droghe, bevande 
alcoliche e medicinali. Un attimo di distrazione durante 
7’usoτ(077’ut09s470τpotrΗτcausar0τ70s4o94τ2rav4.

bѾτIndossare sempre equipaggiamento protettivo 
individuale. Usare sempre protezioni per gli occhi. 
Б0τs4τavrΗτcuraτ(’49(ossar0τ0qu4pa224a809toτprot0tt4voτ
49(4v4(ua70τco80τ7aτ8asc30raτa9t4po7v0r0,τ7aτca7zaturaτ
a9t4s(rucc4o70vo70τ(4τs4cur0zza,τ47τcascoτprot0tt4voτoτ7aτ
prot0z4o90τ(077’u(4to,τaτs0co9(aτ(077’48p402oτpr0v4stoτp0rτ
7’ut09s470τ070ttr4co,τs4τpotrΗτr4(urr0τ47τr4sc34oτ(4τ10r4t0.

cѾτ Evitare l’accensione involontaria dell’utensile. Prima 
di collegarlo alla rete di alimentazione elettrica e/o 
alla batteria ricaricabile, prima di prenderlo oppure 
prima di iniziare a trasportarlo, assicurarsi che 
l’utensile sia spento.τВ0909(oτ47τ(4toτsopraτ7’49t0rruttor0τ
809tr0τs4τtrasportaτ7’ut09s470τoppur0τco7702a9(o7oτ
a77’a74809taz4o90τ(4τcorr09t0τco9τ7’49t0rruttor0τ49s0r4to,τs4τ
v092o9oτaτcr0ar0τs4tuaz4o94τp0r4co7os0τ49τcu4τposso9oτ
v0r4icars4τs0r4τ49c4(09t4.

(ѾτTogliere gli attrezzi di regolazione o la chiave 
inglese prima di accendere l’utensile. Un utensile o 
u9aτc34av0τ49270s0τc30τs4τtrov49oτ49τu9aτpart0τ(077’ut09s470τ
in rotazione potranno causare lesioni.

0ѾτÈ importante non sopravvalutarsi. Avere cura di 
mettersi in posizione sicura e di mantenere 
l’equilibrio.τί9τta70τ8a940raτsarΗτposs4b470τco9tro77ar0τ
80274oτ7’ut09s470τ49τs4tuaz4o94τ49asp0ttat0.

1Ѿτ Indossare vestiti adeguati. Evitare di indossare 
vestiti lenti o gioielli. Tenere i capelli, i vestiti ed i 
guanti lontani da pezzi in movimento.τД0st4t4τ709t4,τ
gioielli o capelli lunghi potranno impigliarsi in pezzi in 
8ov4809to.

2ѾτSe sussiste la possibilità di montare dispositivi di 
aspirazione o di captazione della polvere, 
assicurarsi che gli stessi siano stati installati 
correttamente e vengano utilizzati senza errori. 

ό’ut474zzoτ(4τu9’asp4raz4o90τpo7v0r0τpuϦτr4(urr0τ7oτ
sv47uppars4τ(4τs4tuaz4o94τp0r4co7os0τ(ovut0τa77aτpo7v0r0.

4) mANEGGIO ED ImPIEGO ACCURATO DI UTENSILI 
ELETTRICI

aѾτNon sovraccaricare l’utensile. Impiegare l’utensile 
elettrico adatto per sbrigare il lavoro. Utilizzando 
7’ut09s470τ070ttr4coτa(attoτs4τpotrΗτ7avorar0τ80274oτ0τco9τ
8a224orτs4cur0zzaτ9077’a8b4toτ(077aτ2a88aτ(4τpot09zaτ
indicata.

bѾτNon utilizzare utensili elettrici con interruttori 
difettosi.τГ9τut09s470τ070ttr4coτc30τ9o9τs4τpuϦτp4Ѝτ
acc09(0r0τoτsp0290r0τζτp0r4co7osoτ0τ(ovrΗτ0ss0r0τ
riparato.

cѾτ Prima di procedere ad operazioni di regolazione 
sull’utensile, prima di sostituire parti accessorie 
oppure prima di posare l’utensile al termine di un 
lavoro, estrarre sempre la spina dalla presa della 
corrente e/o estrarre la batteria ricaricabile. Tale 
pr0cauz4o90τ0v4t0rΗτc30τ7’ut09s470τpossaτ0ss0r0τ80ssoτ49τ
1u9z4o90τ49avv0rt4ta809t0.

(ѾτCustodire gli utensili elettrici non utilizzati al di fuori 
della portata dei bambini. Non fare usare l’utensile a 
persone che non sono abituate ad usarlo o che non 
abbiano letto le presenti istruzioni. Gli utensili elettrici 
sono pericolosi se utilizzati da persone inesperte.

0ѾτEffettuare accuratamente la manutenzione 
dell’utensile. Verificare che le parti mobili 
dell’utensile funzionino perfettamente e non 
s’inceppino, che non ci siano pezzi rotti o 
danneggiati al punto tale da limitare la funzione 
dell’utensile stesso. Far riparare le parti 
danneggiate prima d’impiegare l’utensile. Numerosi 
49c4(09t4τv092o9oτcausat4τ(aτut09s474τ070ttr4c4τ7aτcu4τ
8a9ut09z4o90τζτstataτ0f0ttuataτpocoτaccurata809t0.

1Ѿτ mantenere affilati e puliti gli utensili da taglio. Gli 
utensili da taglio curati con particolare attenzione e con 
ta27409t4τai7at4τs’49c0ppa9oτ809oτ1r0qu09t0809t0τ0τso9oτ
p4Ѝτ1ac474τ(aτco9(urr0.

2ѾτUtilizzare utensili elettrici, accessori, attrezzi, ecc. in 
conformità con le presenti istruzioni. Osservare le 
condizioni di lavoro ed il lavoro da eseguirsi 
durante l’impiego.τό’48p402oτ(4τut09s474τ070ttr4c4τp0rτus4τ
(4v0rs4τ(aτqu0774τco9s09t4t4τpotrΗτ(arτ7uo2oτaτs4tuaz4o94τ(4τ
pericolo.

5) ASSISTENZA
aѾτFare riparare l’utensile solo ed esclusivamente da 

personale specializzato e solo impiegando pezzi di 
ricambio originali.τί9τta70τ8a940raτpotrΗτ0ss0r0τ
sa7va2uar(ataτ7aτs4cur0zzaτ(077’ut09s470.

ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA PER TRAPANI AVVITATORI

•τ Ev4tat0τposs4b474τ(a990224a809t4τ(aτv4t4τ0τc34o(4τ
spor209t4;τr48uov0r74τpr48aτ(4τ494z4ar0τ7aτ7avoraz4o90

•τ ψo9tro77ar0τc30τ7aτt09s4o90τ(077’a74809taz4o90τs4aτ7aτ
st0ssaτ(4τqu077aτ49(4cataτsu77aτtar230ttaτ(077’ut09s470τѽ274τ
ut09s474τco9τ7’49(4caz4o90τ(4τʿˀʽДτoτʿˁʽДτposso9oτ0ss0r0τ
co7702at4τa9c30τa77aτr0t0τ(4τʿʿʽДѾ

•τ όaτБKίότ2ara9t4sc0τu9τp0r10ttoτ1u9z4o9a809toτ
(077’ut09s470τso7ta9toτs0τv092o9oτut474zzat4τacc0ssor4τ
originali
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•τ Гt474zzat0τso7oτacc0ssor4τ47τcu4τ9u80roτ8ass48oτ(4τ24r4τ
corrisponda almeno al massimo dei numeri di giri 
(077’ut09s470

•τ Qu0stoτut09s470τ9o9τ(0v’0ss0r0τut474zzatoτ(aτp0rso90τ(4τ
0tΗτ4910r4or0τa4τʾ˃τa994

•τ Гsar0τcav4τ(4τpro7u92aτco8p70ta809t0τsroto7at4τ0τs4cur0τ
co9τu9aτcapac4tΗτ(4τʾ˃τA8p

•τ ύa9t090r0τs08pr0τ47τcavoτ(4sta9t0τ(a770τpart4τ49τ
8ov4809toτ(077’ut09s470

•τ Б0τ(ura9t0τu9’op0raz4o90τ(4τ7avoroτv4090τ(a990224atoτ
oppur0τtro9catoτ47τcavo,τ9o9τtoccar0τ47τcavoτ8aτ0strarr0τ
immediatamente la spina dalla presa

•τ No9τusar0τ7’ut09s470τqua9(oτ47τcavoτζτ(a990224ato;τ1ar7oτ
sost4tu4r0τ(aτp0rso9a70τqua74icato

•τ Б0τ7aτpu9taτs4τb7occaτ49asp0ttata809t0τѽprovoca9(oτu9τ
co9tracco7poτ(4τr0az4o90Ѿ,τsp0290t0τsub4toτ7’ut09s470

•τ N07τcasoτ(4τcatt4voτ1u9z4o9a809toτ070ttr4coτoτ80cca94co,τ
sp0290t0τsub4toτ7’ut09s470τ0τstaccat0τ7aτsp49a

•τ Fissare il pezzo da lavorareτѽu9τp0zzoτ49τ7avoraz4o90τ
rimane bloccato in posizione con maggiore sicurezza se 
issatoτco9τappos4t4τ(4spos4t4v4τ(4τs0rra224oτoτco9τu9aτ
8orsaτ0τ9o9τt0909(o7oτco9τ7aτ8a9oѾ

•τ Quando si eseguono lavori in cui vi è pericolo che 
l’accessorio impiegato possa arrivare a toccare cavi 
elettrici nascosti oppure anche il cavo elettrico 
dell’elettroutensile stesso, operare con 
l’elettroutensile afferrandolo sempre alle superfici di 
impugnatura isolateτѽu9τco9tattoτco9τu9τcavoτ070ttr4coτ
mette sotto tensione anche parti in metallo 
(077’070ttrout09s470τprovoca9(oτqu49(4τu9aτscossaτ
070ttr4caѾ

•τ Al fine di rilevare possibili linee di alimentazione 
nascoste, utilizzare adatte apparecchiature di 
ricerca oppure rivolgersi alla locale società 
erogatriceτѽu9τco9tattoτco9τ74900τ070ttr4c30τpuϦτ
provocar0τ7oτsv47uppoτ(4τ49c09(4τ0τ(4τscoss0τ070ttr4c30;τ
(a990224a9(oτ74900τ(07τ2asτs4τpuϦτcr0ar0τ47τp0r4co7oτ(4τ
0sp7os4o94;τp090tra9(oτu9aτtubaz4o90τ(077’acquaτs4τ
provoca9oτs0r4τ(a994τ8at0r4a74τoppur0τv4τζτ47τp0r4co7oτ(4τ
provocar0τu9aτscossaτ070ttr4caѾ

•τ Non lavorare mai materiali contenenti amianto 
ѽ7’a84a9toτζτr4t09utoτ8at0r4a70τca9c0ro209oѾ

•τ ό0τpo7v0r4τ(4τ8at0r4a74τco80τv0r94c4τco9t0909t4τp4o8bo,τ
a7cu90τsp0c40τ(4τ7029o,τ8490ra74τ0τ80ta77oτposso9oτ
0ss0r0τ9oc4v0τѽ47τco9tattoτco9τqu0st0τpo7v0r4τoτ7aτ7oroτ
inalazione possono causare reazioni allergiche e/o 
(4sturb4τr0sp4rator4τa77’op0rator0τoτa(τa7tr0τp0rso90τ
pr0s09t4τsu7τpostoѾ;τindossare una maschera 
protettiva per la polvere e utilizzare un dispositivo 
per l’estrazione della polvere se è presente una 
presa di collegamento

•τ A7cu94τt4p4τ(4τpo7v0r0τso9oτc7ass4icat4τco80τca9c0ro2094τ
ѽqua74τ70τpo7v0r4τ(4τqu0rc4aτ0τ1a224oѾτsp0c4a7809t0τs0τ
assoc4at0τa(τa((4t4v4τp0rτ47τtratta809toτ(07τ7029o;τ
indossare una maschera protettiva per la polvere e 
utilizzare un dispositivo per l’estrazione della 
polvere se è presente una presa di collegamento

•τ А4sp0ttar0τ70τ4struz4o94τ9az4o9a74τr42uar(a9t4τ7’0straz4o90τ
(077aτpo7v0r0τp0rτ4τ8at0r4a74τ49τ7avoraz4o90

•τ Qua9(oτr4po90t0τ7’ut09s470τacc0rtat0v4τc30τ9o9τc4τs4a9oτ
part4τ49τ8ov4809toτ0τc30τ47τ8otor0τs4aτsp09to

•τ Бtaccat)τs)mpr)τlaτsp4naτ()ll’Αt)ns4l)τpr4maτ(4τ
effettuare regolazioni o cambiare gli accessori

USO
•τ Acc0so/sp09toτ4
•τ А02o7az4o90τ(077aτv07oc4tΗτp0rτu9τavv4a809toτ709toτ5
•τ ί9v0rs4o90τ(07τs09soτ(4τrotaz4o90τ6

-τ qua9(oτ7aτpos4z4o90τs494stra/(0straτ9o9τζτ49s0r4taτ
propr4a809t0τ7’49t0rruttor0τAτ2τ9o9τpuϦτ0ss0r0τ
att4vato

! invertire il senso di rotazione solo quando 
l’utensile si è arrestato completamente

•τ ψa8b4oτ(0770τpu9t0τ7
-τ 49tro(urr0τ7aτpu9taτ47τp4Ѝτpro1o9(a809t0τposs4b470τ907τ

mandrino
! non utilizzare punte con il gambo danneggiato

•τ ψo9tro77oτ(077aτcopp4aτѽДar4Вorqu0Ѿτ8
-τ (aτʾτaτʿʽτωτv4090τau809tataτ7aτcopp4aτ(4τtors4o90;τ7aτ

pos4z4o90τEτb7occ30rΗτ7aτ1r4z4o90τp0rτp0r80tt0r0τ7avor4τ
p0sa9t4τ(4τ1oraturaτ0τavv4tatura

-τ qua9(oτavv4tat0τu9aτv4t0,τpr48aτprovar0τ7aτpos4z4o90τʾτ
(07τДar4Вorqu0τ0τ49cr0809tar90τ47τva7or0τi9oτaτ
ra224u920r0τ7aτpro1o9(4tΗτ(0s4(0rata

•τ ψo88utaz4o90τ80cca94caτ(4τ8arc4aτ9
-τ spostar0τ47τco88utator0τάτ9077aτv07oc4tΗτ(0s4(0rata
! azionare il commutatore di marcia mentre 

l’utensile funziona lentamente
LOW
-τ v07oc4tΗτr4(otta
- grande coppia
-τ p0rτavv4tar0τ0τ1orar0τ2ra9(4τ(4a80tr4
-τ p0rτi70ttar0τ(4τv4t0
HIGH
-τ v07oc4tΗτa7ta
- bassa coppia
-τ p0rτ1orar0τp4cco74τ(4a80tr4

•τ В09utaτ0τ2u4(aτ(077’ut09s470τ0
! durante la lavorazione, impugna l’utensile sempre 

in corrispondenza della(e) area(e) grigia(e)
-τ t090r0τscop0rt0τ70τ10r4to40τ(4τv09t47az4o90τέτ2
-τ 9o9τapp74cat0τu9aτpr0ss4o90τ0cc0ss4vaτa77’ut09s470;τ

7asc4at0τc30τs4aτ7’ut09s470τaτ7avorar0τp0rτvo4

CONSIGLIO PRATICO
•τ Гsar0τ70τpu9t0τappropr4at0τ!

! usare solo punte affilate
•τ Qua9(oτ70τpart4τ(aτ1orar0τso9oτ10rros0

-τ pr0parar0τu9τp4cco7oτ1oro,τqua9(oτζτr4c340stoτu9τ
2ra9(0τ1oro

-τ 7ubr4icar0τ7aτpu9taτ(4τta9toτ49τta9toτco9τo74o
•τ Qua9(oτavv4tat0τu9aτv4t0τ49τv4c49a9zaτ(04τbor(4τ(077’ass0,τ

ζτpr010r4b470τ1ar0τu9τ1oroτpr0c0(09t0809t0τp0rτ0v4tar0τ70τ
spaccature di legno

•τ P0rτu9τusoτott48a70τ(077’ut09s470τs4τracco8a9(aτ(4τ
0s0rc4tar0τu9aτpr0ss4o90τco9sta9t0τsu77aτv4t0,τsoprattuttoτ
sv4ta9(o

•τ Qua9(oτavv4tat0τu9aτv4t0τsuτ7029oτ(uro,τζτpr010r4b470τ
1orar0τu9τ1oroτpr0c0(09t0809t0

•τ άoratur0τa9t4sc30224aτ907τ7029oτ@
•τ άoraturaτs09zaτpo7v0r0τ907τ8uroτ#
•τ άoraturaτs09zaτpo7v0r0τ907τsoittoτ$
•τ άoraturaτ(4τp4astr0770τs09zaτsc4vo7a809toτ%
•τ P0rτa7tr4τco9s4274τco9su7tar0τ47τs4toτΓΓΓ.s647.co8
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mANUTENZIONE / ASSISTENZA
•τ Qu0stoτut09s470τ9o9τζτ49t0soτp0rτu9τusoτpro10ss4o9a70
•τ В090t0τs08pr0τpu74t4τut09s470τ0τcavoτѽsoprattuttoτ70τ10r4to40τ

(4τv09t47az4o90τέτ2Ѿ
! prima di pulire estrarre la spina dalla presa

•τ Б0τ9o9osta9t0τ274τaccurat4τproc0(4809t4τ(4τpro(uz4o90τ0τ
(4τco9tro77oτ7’ut09s470τ(ov0ss0τ2uastars4,τ7aτr4paraz4o90τvaτ
1attaτ0f0ttuar0τ(aτu9τpu9toτ(4τass4st09zaτautor4zzatoτp0rτ
gli elettroutensili SKIL
-τ 49v4ar0τ7’ut09s470τnon smontatoτass4080τa770τprov0τ(4τ

acqu4stoτa7τr4v09(4tor0τoppur0τa7τp4Ѝτv4c49oτc09troτ
ass4st09zaτБKίότѽ7’49(4r4zzoτ0(τ47τ(4s029oτ(0770τpart4τ(4τ
r4ca8b4oτ(077’ut09s470τso9oτr4portat4τsuτΓΓΓ.s647.co8Ѿ

TUTELA DELL’AmBIENTE
•τ Non gettare l’utensile elettrico, gli accessori e 

l’imballaggio tra i rifiuti domesticiτѽso7oτp0rτpa0s4τГEѾ
-τ s0co9(oτ7aτω4r0tt4vaτEurop0aτʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/ψEτsu4τr4iut4τ(4τ

utensili elettrici ed elettronici e la sua attuazione in 
co91or84tΗτa770τ9or80τ9az4o9a74,τ2747τut09s474τ070ttr4c4τ
0saust4τ(0vo9oτ0ss0r0τracco7t4τs0parata809t0,τa7τi90τ
di essere reimpiegati in modo eco-compatibile

- il simbolo ^τv4τr4cor(0rΗτqu0stoτ1attoτqua9(oτ(ovr0t0τ
eliminarle

DICHIARAZIONE DEI CONFORmITÀ 
•τ Assu809(o90τ7aτp409aτr0spo9sab474tΗ,τ(4c34ar4a8oτc30τ47τ

pro(ottoτ(0scr4ttoτ904τѤωat4τt0c94c4ѥτζτco91or80τa770τ
s02u09t4τ9or8at4v0τ0(τa4τr07at4v4τ(ocu809t4:τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τ
ENτ˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ˂˂ʽʾˁτ49τbas0τa770τpr0scr4z4o94τ(0770τ
(4r0tt4v0τʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/Eέ,τʿʽʽ˃/ˁʿ/Eέ,τʿʽʾʾ/˃˂/ГE

•τ Fascicolo tecnico presso:τБKίότEurop0τχДτѽPВ-БEГ/
ENέʾѾ,τˁ˅ʿ˂τχωτχr0(a,τNό

14.01.2014

RUmOROSITÀ/VIBRAZIONE
•τ ύ4suratoτ49τco91or84tΗτa7τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τ47τ74v077oτ(4τpr0ss4o90τ

acust4caτ(4τqu0stoτut09s470τζτ˄ˆτ(χѽAѾτ0(τ47τ74v077oτ(4τ
pot09zaτacust4caτˆʽτ(χѽAѾτѽ(0v4az4o90τsta9(ar(:τˀτ(χѾ,τ0τ
7aτv4braz4o90τ✱τ8/s²τѽ80to(oτ8a9o-bracc4o;τ49c0rt0zzaτKτ
=τʾ,˂τ8/s²Ѿ
✱τ9077aτ1oraturaτ907τ80ta77oτ<ʿ,˂τ8/s²
✱τ9077aτavv4taturaτ<ʿ,˂τ8/s²

•τ ί7τ74v077oτ(4τ084ss4o90τ(0770τv4braz4o94τζτstatoτ84suratoτ49τ
co91or84tΗτaτu9τt0stτsta9(ar(4zzatoτstab474toτ(a77aτ9or8aτ
ENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂;τqu0stoτva7or0τpuϦτ0ss0r0τut474zzatoτp0rτ
80tt0r0τaτco91ro9toτu9τ7’ut09s470τco9τu9τa7troτoτco80τ
va7utaz4o90τpr074849ar0τ(4τ0spos4z4o90τa77aτv4braz4o90τ
qua9(oτs4τ48p402aτ7’ut09s470τp0rτ70τapp74caz4o94τ
menzionate

-τ s0τs4τut474zzaτ7’ut09s470τp0rτapp74caz4o94τ(4v0rs0,τoppur0τ
co9τacc0ssor4τ(4f0r09t4τoτ49τscars0τco9(4z4o94,τ47τ74v077oτ
di esposizione potrebbe aumentareτ9ot0vo7809t0

-τ 4τ8o809t4τ49τcu4τ7’ut09s470τζτsp09toτoppur0τζτ49τ
1u9z4o90τ8aτ9o9τv4090τ0f0tt4va809t0τut474zzatoτp0rτ47τ
7avoro,τposso9oτco9tr4bu4r0τaτridurreτ47τ74v077oτ(4τ
esposizione

! proteggersi dagli effetti della vibrazione 
effettuando la manutenzione dell’utensile e dei 
relativi accessori, mantenendo le mani calde e 
organizzando i metodi di lavoro

Fúró/csavarozó 
hálózati csatlakozó kábellel 6221

BEVEZETÉS
•τ Aτ6ηszü7η6τ1Θba9,τ1η806b09,τ60rΘ84Θ6ba9τηsτ

8üa9Εa2o6ba9τvη2z0ttτ1ЎrΘsraτηsτcsavaro6τb0-τηsτ
643a5tΘsΘraτszo72Θ7

•τ Aτsz0rszΘ8τ908τpro10ssz4o9Θ74sτ3asz9Θ7atraτ6ηszü7t
•τ O7vassaτ07τ142Ε0780s09τηsτőr4zz0τ802τaτ3asz9Θ7at4τ

utasώtΘstτ3

ύŰБИAKίτAωAВOKτ1
SZERSZÁmGÉP ELEmEI 2
Aτ χ0/K4τ6apcso7ϧτηsτs0b0ssη2szabΘ7Εozϧ
Bτ Aτ1or2Θs4rΘ9ΕτvΘ7toztatΘsΘraτszo72Θ7ϧτ6apcso7ϧ
Cτ έΕorsto68Θ9Ε
Dτ άor2atϧ9Εo8atη6τszabΘ7Εozϧτ6apcso7ϧ
Eτ ИΘrtτ307Εz0tτѽ6up7u92Ѿ
Fτ άo6ozatvΘ7asztϧτ6apcso7ϧ
Gτ Бz077őző9Εώ7Θso6

BIZTONSÁG

КόВAόКNOБτχίИВONБКέίτEόŐмАКБOK
 FIGYELEm! Olvassa el az összes biztonsági 

142Ε)lm)zt)tηstτηsτ)lőώrΘst.τAτ6ϯv0t60ző6b09τ70ώrtτ
07őώrΘso6τb0tartΘsΘ9a6τ078u7asztΘsaτΘra8ütηs0630z,τ
tűz3ϯzτηs/va2ΕτsЎ7Εosτt0st4τsηrü7ηs0630zτv0z0t30t.τkérjük a 
6ηsőbb4τ3asznΘlatraτ2on(osanτőr4zz)τm)2τ)z)6)tτazτ
)lőώrΘso6at.τAzτa7Θbbτa76a78azottτ0706tro8osτ6ηz4sz0rszΘ8τ
1o2a7o8τaτ3Θ7ϧzat4τ0706tro8osτ6ηz4sz0rszΘ8o6atτѽ3Θ7ϧzat4τ
csat7a6ozϧτ6Θb07707Ѿτηsτazτa66u8u7Θtorosτ0706tro8osτ
6ηz4sz0rszΘ8o6atτѽ3Θ7ϧzat4τcsat7a6ozϧτ6Θb07τ9η76ü7Ѿτ1o27a75aτ
8a2Θba9.

1) mUNkAHELYI BIZTONSÁG
aѾτTartsa tisztán és tartsa rendben a munkahelyét. 

А09(0t709τ8u96a307Ε06τva2Ετ802v47Θ2ώtat7a9τ
8u96at0rü70t06τba70s0t0630zτv0z0t30t906.

bѾτNe dolgozzon az elektromos kéziszerszámmal olyan 
robbanΘsΒ)szηlΕ)sτ6ϯrnΕ)z)tb)n,τa3olτη23)tőτ
folyadékok, gázok vagy porok vannak. Az elektromos 
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6ηz4sz0rszΘ8o6τsz46rΘ6atτbocsΘt3at9a6τ64,τa807Ε06τ
8022ΕЎ5t3at5Θ6τaτportτva2Ετaτ2őzϯ60t.

cѾτ Tartsa távol a gyerekeket és az idegen személyeket 
aτmΑn6a3)lΕtől,τ3aτazτ)l)6tromosτ6ηz4sz)rszΘmotτ
használja.τήaτ07vo95Θ6τaτ142Ε078ηtτaτ8u96Θtϧ7,τ6ϯ99Ε09τ
07v0szt30t4τazτura78Θtτaτb0r09(0zηsτ1070tt.

ʿѾτEόEKВАOύOБτχίИВONБКέίτEόŐмАКБOK
aѾτA készülék csatlakozó dugójának bele kell 

illeszkednie a dugaszolóaljzatba. A csatlakozó 
dugót semmilyen módon sem szabad 
m)2ΒΘltoztatn4.τДη(ő1ϯl()lηss)lτ)llΘtottτ
készülékekkel kapcsolatban ne használjon 
csatlakozó adaptert.τAτvΘ7toztatΘsτ9η76ü74τcsat7a6ozϧτ
(u2ϧ6τηsτaτ80210707őτ(u2aszo7ϧτa75zato6τcsϯ6609t46τazτ
Θra8ütηsτ6oc6ΘzatΘt.

bѾτNe érjen hozzá földelt felületekhez, mint csövekhez, 
1űtőt)st)63)z,τ6ΘlΕ3Θ63ozτηsτ3űtősz)6rηnΕ)63)z. 
AzτΘra8ütηs4τv0szη7Ετ8029ϯv06sz46,τ3aτaτt0st0τ70τva9τ
1ϯ7(07v0.

cѾτ ВartsaτtΘΒolτazτ)l)6tromosτ6ηz4sz)rszΘmotτazτ)sőtőlτ
és a nedvesség hatásaitól.τήaτvώzτ3ato7τb0τ02Ετ
0706tro8osτ6ηz4sz0rszΘ8ba,τ0zτ8029ϯv074τazτΘra8ütηsτ
v0szη7Εηt.

(ѾτN)τ3asznΘl5aτaτ6Θb)ltτaτr)n()lt)tηsηtőlτ)ltηrőτ
célokra, vagyis a szerszámot soha ne hordozza 
vagy akassza fel a kábelnél fogva, és soha ne húzza 
ki a hálózati csatlakozó dugót a kábelnél fogva. 
ВartsaτtΘΒolτaτ6Θb)ltτ3ő1orrΘso6tϧl,τola5tϧl,τηl)sτ
ηl)6től,τsar6a6tϧlτηsτmoz2ϧτ2ηpal6atrηsz)6től. Egy 
802ro92Θ7ϧ(ottτva2Ετcso8ϧ66a7τt074τ6Θb07τ8029ϯv074τazτ
Θra8ütηsτv0szη7Εηt.

0ѾτHa egy elektromos kéziszerszámmal a szabad ég 
alatt dolgozik, csak a szabadban való használatra 
engedélyezett hosszabbítót használjon. A szabadban 
va7ϧτ3asz9Θ7atraτ0920(η7Ε0z0ttτ3osszabbώtϧτ3asz9Θ7ataτ
csϯ6609t4τazτΘra8ütηsτv0szη7Εηt.

1Ѿτ Ha nem lehet elkerülni az elektromos kéziszerszám 
nedves környezetben való használatát, alkalmazzon 
egy földzárlat megszakítót.τE2Ετ1ϯ7(zΘr7atτ802sza6ώtϧτ
a76a78azΘsaτcsϯ6609t4τazτΘra8ütηsτ6oc6ΘzatΘt.

ˀѾτБИEύÉόЗίτχίИВONБКέίτEόŐмАКБOK
aѾτmunka közben mindig figyeljen, ügyeljen arra, amit 

csinál, és meggondoltan dolgozzon az elektromos 
kéziszerszámmal. Ha fáradt, ha kábítószerek vagy 
alkohol hatása alatt áll, vagy orvosságokat vett be, 
ne használja a berendezést.τAτb0r09(0zηss07τvη2z0ttτ
8u96aτ6ϯzb09τ8Θrτ02Ετp477a9at9Ε4τ142Ε0780t709sη2τ4sτ
6o8o7Ετsηrü7ηs0630zτv0z0t30t.

bѾτД4s)l5)nτsz)mηlΕ4τΒη(ő1)lsz)r)lηstτηsτm4n(42τ
Β4s)l5)nτΒη(ősz)müΒ)2)t.τAτsz08η7Ε4τ
vη(ő107sz0r07ηs06,τ849tτporvη(őτΘ7arc,τcsЎszΘsb4ztosτ
vη(őc4pő,τvη(ősap6aτηsτ1ü7vη(őτ3asz9Θ7ataτazτ
0706tro8osτ6ηz4sz0rszΘ8τ3asz9Θ7ataτ507702η906τ
80210707ő09τcsϯ6609t4τaτsz08η7Ε0sτsηrü7ηs06τ
6oc6ΘzatΘt.

cѾτ kerülje el a készülék akaratlan üzembe helyezését. 
έΕőző(5ϯnτm)2τarrϧl,τ3o2Ετazτ)l)6tromosτ
6ηz4sz)rszΘmτ64τΒanτ6apcsolΒa,τm4)lőttτb)(Α2nΘτaτ
csatlakozó dugót a dugaszolóaljzatba, 
csatla6oztatnΘτazτa66ΑmΑlΘtor-csoma2ot,τηsτm4)lőttτ
felvenné és vinni kezdené az elektromos 
kéziszerszámot.τήaτazτ0706tro8osτ6ηz4sz0rszΘ8τ

1070807ηs0τ6ϯzb09τazτu55Θtτaτ6apcso7ϧ9τtart5a,τva2Ετ3aτaτ
6ηszü7η60tτb06apcso7tτΘ77apotba9τcsat7a6oztat5aτazτ
Θra81orrΘs3oz,τ0zτba70s0t0630zτv0z0t30t.

(ѾτAzτ)l)6tromosτ6ηz4sz)rszΘmτb)6apcsolΘsaτ)lőttτ
okvetlenül távolítsa el a beállító szerszámokat vagy 
csavarkulcsokat.τAzτ0706tro8osτ6ηz4sz0rszΘ8τ1or2ϧτ
rηsz04b09τ10705t0ttτb0Θ77ώtϧτsz0rszΘ8τva2Ετcsavar6u7csτ
sηrü7ηs060tτo6oz3at.

0ѾτNe becsülje túl önmagát. kerülje el a normálistól 
)ltηrőτt)sttartΘst,τü2Ε)l5)nτarra,τ3o2Ετm4n(42τ
biztosan álljon és az egyensúlyát megtartsa. Így az 
0706tro8osτ6ηz4sz0rszΘ8τ1070ttτvΘrat7a9τ307Εz0t06b09τ4sτ
jobban tud uralkodni.

1Ѿτ Д4s)l5)nτm)21)l)lőτrΑ3Θt.τN)τΒ4s)l5)nτbőτrΑ3ΘtτΒa2Ετ
ékszereket. Tartsa távol a haját, a ruháját és a 
6)sztΕű5ηtτaτmoz2ϧτrηsz)6től.τAτbőτru3Θt,τazτ
η6sz0r060tτηsτaτ3osszЎτ3a5atτaτ8oz2ϧτa76atrηsz06τ
8a2u66a7τrΘ9t3at5Θ6.

2ѾτHa az elektromos kéziszerszámra fel lehet szerelni a 
porτ)lszώΒΘsΘ3ozτηsτϯssz)2Εű5tηsη3)zτszü6sη2)sτ
b)r)n()zηs)6)t,τ)ll)nőr4zz),τ3o2Ετazo6τm)21)l)lőτ
módon hozzá vannak kapcsolva a készülékhez és 
r)n()lt)tηsü6n)6τm)21)l)lő)nτmű6ϯ(n)6. A 
por2Εű5tőτb0r09(0zηs06τ3asz9Θ7ataτcsϯ6609t4τaτ8u96aτ
sorΘ9τ6070t60zőτporτv0szη7Ε0sτ3atΘsΘt.

4) AZ ELEkTROmOS kÉZISZERSZÁmOk GONDOS 
kEZELÉSE ÉS HASZNÁLATA

aѾτNe terhelje túl az elektromos kéziszerszámot. A 
munkájához csak az arra szolgáló elektromos 
kéziszerszámot használja. Egy alkalmas elektromos 
6ηz4sz0rszΘ88a7τaτ802a(ottτt0750sώt8η9Εtarto8Θ9Εo9τ
b07ü7τ5obba9τηsτb4zto9sΘ2osabba9τ7030tτ(o72oz94.

bѾτNe használjon olyan elektromos kéziszerszámot, 
amelynek a kapcsolója elromlott. Egy olyan 
0706tro8osτ6ηz4sz0rszΘ8,τa807Ε0tτ908τ7030tτs08τb0-,τ
s08τ646apcso794,τv0szη7Ε0sτηsτ802τ6077τ5avώttat94.

cѾτ Húzza ki a csatlakozó dugót a dugaszolóaljzatból 
és/vagy az akkumulátor-csomagot az elektromos 
6ηz4sz)rszΘmbϧl,τm4)lőttτazτ)l)6tromosτ
kéziszerszámon beállítási munkákat végez, 
tartozékokat cserél vagy a szerszámot tárolásra 
elteszi.τEzτazτ07őv42ΕΘzatossΘ24τ49tηz60(ηsτ8022Θto75aτaτ
sz0rszΘ8τa6arat7a9τüz08b0τ307Ε0zηsηt.

(ѾτA használaton kívüli elektromos kéziszerszámokat 
olyan helyen tárolja, ahol azokhoz gyerekek ne 
férhess nek hozzá. Ne hagyja, hogy olyan 
személyek használják az elektromos 
kéziszerszámot, akik nem ismerik a szerszámot, 
vagy nem olvasták el ezt az útmutatót. Az elektromos 
6ηz4sz0rszΘ8o6τv0szη7Ε0s06,τ3aτazo6atτ2Εa6or7at7a9τ
sz08η7Ε06τ3asz9Θ75Θ6.

0ѾτAτ6ηszülη6)tτ2on(osanτΘpol5a.τEll)nőr4zz),τ3o2Ετaτ
moz2ϧτal6atrηsz)6τ641o2ΘstalanΑlτmű6ϯ(n)6-),τ
nincsenek-e beszorulva, és nincsenek-e eltörve 
vagy megrongálódva olyan alkatrészek, amelyek 
hatással lehetnek az elektromos kéziszerszám 
mű6ϯ(ηsηr).τAτm)2ron2Θlϧ(ottτrηsz)6)tτaτ6ηszülη6τ
3asznΘlataτ)lőttτ5aΒώttassaτm)2. Sok olyan baleset 
tϯrtη946,τa807Ε0tτazτ0706tro8osτ6ηz4sz0rszΘ8τ908τ
6407η2ώtőτ6arba9tartΘsΘraτ7030tτv4sszav0z0t94.

1Ѿτ Tartsa tisztán és éles állapotban a 
vágószerszámokat.τAzτη70sτvΘ2ϧη706607τr09(0760zőτηsτ
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2o9(osa9τΘpo7tτvΘ2ϧsz0rszΘ8o6τr4t6Θbba9τη607ő(906τb0τ
ηsτazo6atτ6ϯ99Ε0bb09τ7030tτv0z0t94τηsτ4rΘ9Εώta94.

2ѾτAz elektromos kéziszerszámokat, tartozékokat, 
b)tηtsz)rszΘmo6atτstb.τcsa6τ)z)nτ)lőώrΘso6na6τ
használja. Vegye figyelembe a munkafeltételeket és 
aτ64Β4t)l)z)n(őτmΑn6aτsa5ΘtossΘ2a4t. Az elektromos 
6ηz4sz0rszΘ8τ0r0(0t4τr09(07t0tηsηtő7τ07tηrőτcη7o6raτva7ϧτ
a76a78azΘsaτv0szη7Ε0sτ307Εz0t0630zτv0z0t30t.

5) SZERVIZ
aѾτAz elektromos kéziszerszámot csak szakképzett 

személyzet és csak eredeti pótalkatrészek 
felhasználásával javíthatja.τEzτb4ztosώt5a,τ3o2Ετazτ
0706tro8osτ6ηz4sz0rszΘ8τb4zto9sΘ2osτsz0rszΘ8τ
maradjon.

χίИВONБКέίτEόŐĺАКБOKτάÚАÓ/ψБAДAАOИÓKήOИ
•τ Ü2Ε07509τarra,τ3o2Ετaτ8u96a(arabba9τ7ηvőτcsavar,τszϯ2τ

va2Ετ3aso97ϧτsηrü7ηs060tτ90τo6oz3asso9;τaτ8u96aτ
80260z(ηs0τ07őttτ07tΘvo7ώta9(ϧ

•τ ύ49(42τ07709őr4zz0,τ3o2Ετaτ3Θ7ϧzat4τ10szü7tsη2τ
80202Ε0z46-0τaτ2ηpτa(attΘb7Θ5Θ9τ107tü9t0t0ttτηrtη6607τѽaτ
ʿˀʽДτva2ΕτʿˁʽДτ507zηsűτ2ηp06τʿʿʽДτ10szü7tsη2r0τ4sτ
csat7a6oztat3atϧ6Ѿ

•τ БKίότcη2τ64zΘrϧ7a2τ0r0(0t4τa76atrηsz06τηsτ6402ηszώtő6τ
a76a78azΘsaτ0s0tη9τtu(5aτ2ara9tΘ794τaτ2ηpτ
prob7η8a809t0sτ8ű6ϯ(ηsηt

•τ ψsa6τo7Εa9τtartozη6otτ3asz9Θ75o9,τa807Ε06τ7028a2asabbτ
8020920(0ttτ1or(u7atszΘ8aτ702a7Θbbτa66ora,τ849tτaτ
b0r09(0zηsτ7028a2asabbτür0s5Θrat4τ1or(u7atszΘ8a

•τ Aτ6ηszü7η60tτcsa6τʾ˃τηv09τ107ü74τsz08η7Ε06τ3asz9Θ75Θ6
•τ ήasz9Θ75o9τt0750s09τ70t060rtτηsτb4zto9sΘ2osτ

3osszabbώtϧ6Θb07t,τʾ˃τA-0sτt0750sώt8η99Ε07
•τ Aτ2ηpτ8oz2ϧτrηszηtϯ7τ849(42τtartsaτtΘvo7τazτ0706tro8osτ

6Θb07t
•τ ήaτaτ6Θb07τ8u96aτ6ϯzb09τ802sηrü7τva2Ετ07τva9τvΘ2a,τ90τ

ηr509τaτ6Θb073oz,τ3a908τazo99a7τ3Ўzzaτ64τaτ6o906torbϧ7
•τ Бo3aτ90τ3asz9Θ75aτaτsz0rszΘ8otτ3aτaτ6Θb07τsηrü7t;τ

cs0rη7t0ss0τ64τsza6ηrtőτΘ7ta7
•τ Aτ1ЎrϧτvΘrat7a9τѽ34rt0709,τv0szη7Ε0sτr0a6c4ϧtτo6ozϧѾτ

b0szoru7Θsaτva2Ετ07a6a(Θsaτ0s0tη9τazo99a7τ6apcso75aτ64τ
aτ2ηp0t

•τ Nor8Θ74stϧ7τ07tηrőτ8ű6ϯ(ηsτva7a849tτszo6at7a9,τ4(0209τ
3a92o6τ0s0tη9τaτ6ηszü7η60tτazo99a7τ6apcso75aτ64τηsτaτ
6Θb07tτ3Ўzzaτ64τaτ1a74τ(u2aszo7ϧτa75zatbϧ7

•τ Rögzítse a munkadarabotτѽb01o2ϧ6ηszü7η6607τva2Ετ
satuva7τb01o2ottτ8u96a(arabotτso66a7τb4zto9sΘ2osabba9τ
7030tτrϯ2zώt094τ849tτaτ6ηzz07τtartottatѾ

•τ Az elektromos kéziszerszámot csak a szigetelt 
fogantyúfelületeknél fogja meg, ha olyan munkákat 
Βη2)z,τam)lΕ)6τsorΘnτaτb)tηtsz)rszΘmτ6ώΒülrőlτn)mτ
látható, feszültség alatt álló vezetékeket, vagy a 
saját hálózati vezetékét is átvághatja (ha a 
b0r09(0zηsτ02Ετ10szü7tsη2τa7attτΘ77ϧτv0z0tη630zτηr,τazτ
0706tro8osτ6ηz4sz0rszΘ8τ1η8rηsz04τsz49tη9τ10szü7tsη2τ
a7Θτ60rü7906τηsτΘra8ütηs30zτv0z0t906Ѿ

•τ A rejtett vezetékek felkutatásához használjon 
al6almasτ1ηm6)r)sőτ6ηszülη6)t,τΒa2Ετ6ηr5)τ64τaτ3)lΕ4τ
energiaellátó vállalat tanácsát (ha egy elektromos 
v0z0tη6060tτaτb0r09(0zηss07τ802ηr49t,τ0zτtűz3ϯzτηsτ
Θra8ütηs30zτv0z0t30t;τ02Ετ2Θzv0z0tη6τ802ro92Θ7Θsaτ
robba9Θstτ0r0(8η9Ε0z30t;τ02Ετvώzv0z0tη6b0τva7ϧτ
b03ato7Θsτa9Εa24τ6Θro63ozτηsτΘra8ütηs30zτv0z0t30tѾ

•τ Ne munkáljon meg a berendezéssel azbesztet 
tartalmazó anyagokatτѽazτazb0szt906τrΘ6607tőτ3atΘsaτ
va9Ѿ

•τ Azτa9Εa2bϧ7τszΘr8azϧτporτѽ849tτpη7(Θu7τazτϧ78ot,τ
9η3Θ9Ετ1a1a5tΘt,τΘsvΘ9Ε4τa9Εa2o6atτηsτ1η80tτtarta78azϧτ
10stη6Ѿτ6Θrosτ7030tτѽaτporτηr49tηs0τva2Ετb07η2zηs0τ
a770r24Θsτr0a6c4ϧ6atτηs/va2Ετ7η2zősz0rv4τb0t02sη2060tτ
o6oz3atτaτ60z07ő,τ4770tv0τaτ6ϯz07b09τΘ77ϧ6τ0s0tηb09Ѿ;τ
viseljen pormaszkot és amennyiben 
csatlakoztatható, dolgozzon porelszívó 
berendezéssel

•τ χ4zo9Εosτpor1a5tΘ6τrΘ6607tőτb0soro7Θssa7τr09(0760z906τ
ѽ47Ε09τpη7(Θu7τaτtϯ72Ε-τηsτaτbü661aτporaѾ,τ6ü7ϯ9ϯs09τaτ1aτ
6o9(4c4o9Θ7ΘsΘraτszo72Θ7ϧτa(a7η6o66a7τ02Εütt;τviseljen 
pormaszkot és amennyiben csatlakoztatható, 
dolgozzon porelszívó berendezéssel

•τ Kϯv0ss0τaτporτ60z07ηsηv07τ6apcso7atosτ307Ε4τ07őώrΘso6atτ
azo9τt0r8η6607τ6apcso7atosa9,τa8077Ε07τ(o72oz94τ6ώvΘ9

•τ Aτ2ηp0tτso3aτ90τ3a2Ε5aτb06apcso7tτΘ77apotba9,τ3aτ8Θrτ
908τ(o72oz46τv070

•τ ύ4n(42τ3úzzaτ64τaτ(Α2aszolϧal5zatotτm4)lőttτ
tartozékot cserélne vagy bármit változtatna a gép 
beállításán

kEZELÉS
•τ χ0/K4τ4
•τ E2Ε0970t0sτ49(ώtΘstτb4ztosώtϧτs0b0ssη2szabΘ7Εozϧτ5
•τ άor2Θs4rΘ9ΕτvΘ7toztatΘsτ6

- amennyiben az A 2τb0/64τ6apcso7ϧτ908τ6atta9τ
tϯ6η70t0s09τaτ307Εηr0τ90τ6apcso75aτb0τ2ηpηt

! a forgásirány kizárólag a gép teljes leállása után 
változtatható

•τ Aτsz0rszΘ8302Ε06τcs0rη50τ7
-τ 307Ε0zz0τaτsz0rszΘ8302Ε0tτaτto68Θ9Εba,τsτto75aτo7Εa9τ

8η7Εr0,τa8099Ε4r0τcsa6τ7030t
!τ so3aτn)τ3asznΘl5onτsηrültτb)1o2ϧΒη2űτ

szerszámhegyet
•τ άor2atϧ9Εo8atη6τb0Θ77ώtΘsτѽДar4Вorqu0Ѿτ8

-τ aτ1or2atϧ9Εo8atη6otτo7Εa9τ8ϧ(o9τ9ϯv0730t5ü6,τ3aτazτ
ωτ6up7u922Εürütτʾ-rϯ7τʿʽ-r0τ1or2at5u6τc7.τEτΘ77Θsba9τaτ
6up7u92otτr0t0sz075ü6τ903ηzτ1Ўrϧ-τηsτcsavarozϧτ
8u96Θ6τ07vη2zηsη30z

-τ a846orτ02Ετcsavartτa6aru96τb0csavar94,τ07őszϯrτaτ
Дar4Вorqu0τʾ-0sτ307Εz0tűτb0Θ77ώtΘsΘtτprϧbΘ75u6τ64τ8a5(τ
9ϯv075ü6τ0zt,τa8ώ2τaτ6ώvΘ9tτ8η7Εsη20tτ07τ908τηr5ü6

•τ ύ0c3a946usτ1o6ozatvΘ7asztΘsτ9
-τ aτάτ6apcso7ϧtτΘ774tsu6τaτ6ώvΘ9tτ1or(u7atszΘ8
! a fokozatváltó kapcsolótát átkapcsolni, ha a gép 

fordulata lecsökkent
LOW
-τ a7acso9Ετ1or(u7atszΘ8
-τ 8a2asτ1or2atϧ9Εo8atη6
-τ csavaro6τb0τηsτ643a5tΘsΘ3oz,τ9a2ΕτΘt8ηrϯ5űτ

1urato63oz
-τ 8090t1ЎrΘs3oz
HIGH
-τ 9a2Ετ1or(u7atszΘ8
-τ a7acso9Ετ1or2atϧ9Εo8atη6
-τ 64s0bbτΘt8ηrϯ5űτ1urato63oz
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•τ Aτ2ηpτv0z0tηs0τηsτtartΘsaτ0
! munka közben mindvégig tartsa gépet a szürke 

szώnűτmar6olat4τt)rül)tѽ)6Ѿ)n
-τ aτsz077őző9Εώ7Θso6atτέτ2 mindig tartsa szabadon
-τ 90τ2Εa6oro75o9τtЎ7τ9a2Ετ9Εo8Θstτaτ2ηpr0;τ3a2Ε5a,τ3o2Ετ

aτ2ηpτ(o72ozzo9τϯ9τ307Ε0tt

HASZNÁLAT
•τ ύ49(42τaτ80210707őτsz0rszΘ8302Ε0tτ3asz9Θ75aτ!

! ne használjon kopott vagy életlen 
szerszámhegyet

•τ άη806b09τtϯrtη9ϯτ1ЎrΘs6or
-τ 6ηszώtsü96τ64s8ηr0tüτ07ϯ1uratot
-τ 60950τ4(ő96η9tτo7a55a7τaτ1Ўrϧ302Ε0t

•τ ψsavaro6τ1aa9Εa2τvη2ηb0τva2ΕτszΘ74rΘ9ΕΘbaτtϯrtη9ϯτ
b03a5tΘsaτ07ϯttτ6ηsz4ts09τ07ϯ1uratot

•τ Azτ0sz6ϯzτopt48Θ74sτ3asz9Θ7atΘ3ozτaτcsavarraτΘ77a9(ϧτ
9Εo8Θstτ6077τ2Εa6oro794,τ6ü7ϯ9ϯs09τ3aτ64csavar5u6

•τ ήaτ608η9Ε1Θbaτcsavarozu96,τszü6sη20sτ07ϯ1uratotτ
6ηszώt094

•τ άor2Θcs809t0sτ1ЎrΘsτ@
•τ Por809t0sτ1ЎrΘsτ1a7ba9τ#
•τ Por809t0sτ1ЎrΘsτp7a1o9ba9τ$
•τ ψs08pη6/bur6o7ϧ7apo6τ1ЎrΘsaτ802csЎszΘsτ9η76ü7τ%
•τ AτΓΓΓ.s647.co8τcώ809τ8η2τtϯbbτϯt70t0tτηsτ5avas7atotτta7Θ7

kARBANTARTÁS / SZERVIZ
•τ Aτsz0rszΘ8τ908τpro10ssz4o9Θ74sτ3asz9Θ7atraτ6ηszü7t
•τ ύ49(42τtartsaτt4sztΘ9τaτ2ηp0tτηsτaτv0z0tη60tτѽ6ü7ϯ9ϯsτ

t0649t0tt07τaτsz077őző9Εώ7Θso6raτέτ2Ѿ
!τ t4sztώtΘsτ)lőttτ3úzzaτ64τaτcsatla6ozϧ(Α2ϧt

•τ ήaτaτ2ηpτaτ2o9(osτ2ΕΘrtΘs4τηsτ07709őrzηs4τ075ΘrΘsτ
07709ηr0τ02Εsz0rτ8η24sτ80234bΘso(9a,τa66orτaτ5avώtΘssa7τ
csa6τБKίότ0706tro8osτ6ηz4sz0rszΘ8-8ű307Ετ
ü2Ε1η7szo72Θ7atΘtτszaba(τ802bώz94
-τ 6ü7(50τazτösszeszereltτ2ηp0tτaτvΘsΘr7Θstτb4zo9Εώtϧτ

szΘ87Θva7τ02Εüttτaτ60r0s60(őτva2Ετaτ7026ϯz070bb4τ
БKίότsz0rv4zΘ77o8Θsτcώ8ηr0τѽaτcώ874staτηsτaτ2ηpτ
sz0rv4z(4a2ra85aτaτΓΓΓ.s647.co8τcώ809τta7Θ73atϧѾ

kÖRNYEZET
•τ Az elektromos kéziszerszámokat, tartozékokat és 

csomagolást ne dobja a háztartási szemétbe (csak 
EГ-orszΘ2o6τszΘ8ΘraѾ
-τ aτ3asz9Θ7tτv477a8osτηsτ0706tro946a4τ6ηszü7η606rő7τszϧ7ϧτ

ʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/EKτ4rΘ9Ε07vτηsτa99a6τaτ908z0t4τ5o2baτva7ϧτ
Θtü7t0tηs0τsz0r49tτazτ073asz9Θ7tτ0706tro8osτ
6ηz4sz0rszΘ8o6atτ6ü7ϯ9τ6077τ2Εű5t094,τηsτ
6ϯr9Ε0z0tbarΘtτ8ϧ(o9τЎ5raτ6077τ3asz9osώta94

-τ 0rr0τ087η60zt0tτaτ^τ507zηs,τa8099Ε4b09τ10780rü7τazτ
49tηz60(ηsr0τva7ϧτ42η9Ε

ύEέάEόEόŐБÉέίτNЗίόAВKOИAВτ
•τ E2Ε0(ü74τ10707ősη2207τ6450709t5ü6,τ3o2ΕτaτѤύűsza64τ

a(ato6ѥτa7attτ70ώrtτt0r8η6τ80210707τaτ6ϯv0t60zőτ
szabvΘ9Εo69a6,τ4770tv0τ4rΘ9Εa(ϧτ(o6u809tu8o69a6:τENτ
˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τENτ˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ˂˂ʽʾˁτaτʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/EK,τʿʽʽ˃/ˁʿ/
EK,τʿʽʾʾ/˃˂/EГτ4rΘ9Ε07v06906τ80210707ϯ09

•τ Aτműsza64τ(o6Αm)ntΘc4ϧτaτ6ϯΒ)t6)zőτ3)lΕ)nτ
található:τБKίότEurop0τχДτѽPВ-БEГ/ENέʾѾ,τˁ˅ʿ˂τχωτ
χr0(a,τNό

14.01.2014

ZAJ/REZGÉS
•τ AzτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τa7ap5Θ9τvη2z0ttτ8ηrηs06τsz0r49tτ0z09τ

6ηszü7η6τ3a929Εo8Θsτsz49t50τ˄ˆτ(χѽAѾτaτ3a92t0750sώt8η9Ετ
sz49t50τˆʽτ(χѽAѾτѽ9or8Θ7τ07tηrηs:τˀτ(χѾ,τaτr0z2ηsszΘ8τ✱ 
8/s²τѽ6ηzr0-3atϧτηrtη6;τszϧrΘsτKτ=τʾ,˂τ8/s²Ѿ
✱τ1η8τ1ЎrΘsa6orτ<ʿ,˂τ8/s²
✱τcsavarasa6orτ<ʿ,˂τ8/s²

•τ Aτr0z2ηs-64bocsΘtΘs4τsz49tτ8ηrηs0τazτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τ
szabvΘ9Εba9τ8023atΘrozottτszabvΘ9Εosώtottτt0sztt07τ
ϯssz3a92ba9τtϯrtη9t;τ0zτ02Ετ0sz6ϯz906τ02Ετ8Θs46τ
0sz6ϯzz07τtϯrtη9őτϯssz03aso97ώtΘsΘra,τ4770tv0τaτ
r0z2ηs906τva7ϧτ64t0ttsη2τ07őz0t0sτ1078ηrηsηr0τ
3asz9Θ73atϧτ107τazτ0sz6ϯz906τazτ087ώt0ttτa76a78azΘso6raτ
tϯrtη9őτ1073asz9Θ7ΘsaτsorΘ9
-τ azτ0sz6ϯz906τ07tηrőτa76a78azΘso6ra,τva2Ετ07tηrő,τ

4770tv0τrosszu7τ6arba9tartottτtartozη6o66a7τtϯrtη9őτ
1073asz9Θ7Θsaτ50709tős09τemelhetiτaτ64t0ttsη2τsz49t5ηt

-τ azτ4(ő,τa846orτazτ0sz6ϯzτ64τva9τ6apcso7va,τva2Ετ
a846orτu2Εa9τ8ű6ϯ(46,τ(0τtη9Ε7020s09τ908τvη20zτ
8u96Θt,τ50709tős09τcsökkenthetiτaτ64t0ttsη2τsz49t5ηt

! az eszköz és tartozékai karbantartásával, kezének 
melegen tartásával, és munkavégzésének 
megszervezésével védje meg magát a rezgések 
hatásaitól

Vrtací šroubovák 
s)τsώťoΒýmτ6ab)l)mτ ˃ʿʿʾ
ÚVOD
•τ NΘřa(ώτ50τurč09oτ6τvrtΘ9ώτ(oτ(ř0va,τ6ovu,τ60ra846Ετaτ

u8ν7ητ5a6ožτ4τ6τšroubovΘ9ώτ38otΕ
•τ В09toτ9Θstro5τ909ώτurč09τ6τpro10s4o9Θ79ώ8uτpouž4tώ
•τ В09toτ9Θvo(τsτpo6Ε9Ετs4τp0č74vντpř0čtνt0τaτusc3ov05t0τ3

TECHNICkÁ DATA 1

БOГČКБВίτNКБВАOJEτ2
Aτ ДΕpώ9ačτzap9out/vΕp9outτaτr02u7ac0τrΕc37ost4
Bτ Бpώ9ačτ9aτz8ν9uτs8νruτotΘč06
Cτ АΕc37oupώ9acώτs67ώč4(7o
Dτ А02u7Θtorτproτ9astav09ώτ6routώcώ3oτ8o809tu
Eτ Иa54štν9Θτpoz4c0τѽspo56aѾ
Fτ Бpώ9ačτ9aτvo7buτ80c3a94c6ητrΕc37ost4
Gτ Дνtracώτštνrb49Ε
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χEИPEČNOБВ
ДŠEOχEψNÉτχEИPEČNOБВNмτPŘEωPίБЗ

 POИOА!τČtνt)τΒš)c3naτΒaroΒnΘτΑpozornνnώτaτ
pokyny.τИa90(bΘ9ώτpř4τ(o(ržovΘ9ώτvarov9ýc3τupozor9ν9ώτaτ
po6Ε9ůτ8o3ouτ8ώtτzaτ9Θs70(06τЎ(0rτ0706tr4c6ý8τprou(08,τ
požΘrτa/90boτtνž6Θτpora9ν9ώ.τVšechna varovná 
Αpozornνnώτaτpo6ΕnΕτ(oτbΑ(oΑcnaτΑsc3oΒ)5t). Ve 
varov9ýc3τupozor9ν9ώc3τpouž4týτpo508τѤ0706tro9Θřa(ώѥτs0τ
vzta3u50τ9aτ0706tro9Θřa(ώτprovozova9ητ9aτ07.τsώt4τѽs0τ
sώťový8τ6ab0708Ѿτaτ9aτ0706tro9Θřa(ώτprovozova9ητ9aτ
a6u8u7Θtoruτѽb0zτsώťovη3oτ6ab07uѾ.

ʾѾτχEИPEČNOБВτPАAψOДNмήOτύмБВA
aѾτГ(ržΑ5t)τДaš)τpracoΒnώτmώstoτč4stητaτΑ6l4z)nη. 

N0pořΘ(06τ90boτ90osvνt709ητpracov9ώτob7ast4τ8o3ouτ
vηstτ6τЎrazů8.

bѾτБ)τstro5)mτn)pracΑ5t)τΒτprostř)(ώc3τo3rož)nýc3τ
)Δplozώ,τ6()τs)τnac3Θz)5ώτ3ořlaΒητ6apal4nΕ,τplΕnΕτ
nebo prach. E706tro9Θřa(ώτvΕtvΘřώτ54s6rΕ,τ6t0rητ8o3ouτ
prac3τ90boτpΘrΕτzapΘ74t.

cѾτ ωνt4τaτ54nητosobΕτΑ(ržΑ5t)τpř4τpoΑž4tώτ)l)6tronΘřa(ώτ
daleko od Vašeho pracovního místa.τPř4τrozptý709ώτ
8ůž0t0τztrat4tτ6o9tro7uτ9a(τstro508.

ʿѾτEόEKВАίψKКτχEИPEČNOБВ
aѾτPř4po5oΒacώτzΘstrč6aτstro5)τmΑsώτlώcoΒatτs)τ

zΘsΑΒ6oΑ.τИΘstrč6aτn)smώτbýtτžΘ(nýmτzpůsob)mτ
ΑpraΒ)na.τБpol)čnντs)τstro54τsτoc3rannýmτ
Αz)mnνnώmτn)poΑžώΒ)5t)τžΘ(nητa(aptηroΒητ
zΘstrč6Ε.τN0uprav09ητzΘstrč6Ετaτv3o(9ητzΘsuv6Ετs94žu5ώτ
r4z46oτ0706tr4c6η3oτЎ(0ru.

bѾτИabraňt)τ6onta6tΑτtνlaτsτΑz)mnνným4τpoΒrc3Ε,τ5a6oτ
např.τpotrΑbώ,τtop)nώ,τsporΘ6Ετaτc3la(n4č6Ε. Je-li 
Дaš0τtν7oτuz089ν9o,τ0Δ4stu50τzvýš09ητr4z46oτ0706tr4c6η3oτ
úderu.

cѾτ ψ3raňt)τstro5τpř)(τ()štνmτaτΒl36)m.τД9469utώτvo(Ετ(oτ
0706tr4c6η3oτstro50τzvΕšu50τ90b0zp0čώτ0706tr4c6η3oτЎ(0ru.

(Ѿτωb)5t)τnaτúč)lτ6ab)lΑ,τn)poΑžώΒ)5t)τ5)5τ6τnoš)nώτč4τ
zaΒνš)nώτstro5)τn)boτΒΕtaž)nώτzΘstrč6Ετz)τzΘsΑΒ6Ε.τ
Г(ržΑ5t)τ6ab)lτ(al)6oτo(τt)pla,τol)5),τostrýc3τ3ranτ
n)boτpo3Εbl4Βýc3τ(ώlůτstro5).τPoš6oz09ητ90boτ
sp70t09ητ6ab07ΕτzvΕšu5ώτr4z46oτ0706tr4c6η3oτЎ(0ru.

0ѾτPo6Α(τpracΑ5)t)τsτ)l)6tronΘřa(ώmτΒ)n6Α,τpoΑž45t)τ
poΑz)τta6oΒητpro(lΑžoΒacώτ6ab)lΕ,τ6t)rητ5soΑτ
sc3ΒΘl)nΕτ4τproτΒ)n6oΒnώτpoΑž4tώ.τPouž4tώτ
pro(7užovacώ3oτ6ab07u,τ50žτ50τv3o(9ýτproτpouž4tώτv096u,τ
s94žu50τr4z46oτ0706tr4c6η3oτЎ(0ru.

1Ѿτ Po6Α(τs)τn)lz)τΒΕ3noΑtτproΒozΑτ)l)6tronΘřa(ώτΒ)τ
Βl36ηmτprostř)(ώ,τpoΑž45t)τoc3rannýτ54st4č.τNasaz09ώτ
oc3ra99η3oτ54st4č0τs94žu50τr4z46oτЎ(0ruτ0706tr4c6ý8τ
proudem.

ˀѾτχEИPEČNOБВτOБOχ
aѾτχΑγt)τpozornώ,τ(ΘΒ)5t)τpozorτnaτto,τcoτ(νlΘt)τaτ

př4stΑpΑ5t)τ6τprΘc4τsτ)l)6tronΘřa(ώmτrozΑmnν.τБtro5τ
n)poΑžώΒ)5t)τpo6Α(τ5st)τΑnaΒ)n4τn)boτpo(τΒl4Β)mτ
(ro2,τal6o3olΑτn)boτlη6ů.τύo809tτ90pozor9ost4τpř4τ
použ4tώτ0706tro9Θřa(ώτ8ůž0τvηstτ6τvΘž9ý8τpora9ν9ώ8.

bѾτNost)τosobnώτoc3rannητpomůc6ΕτaτΒž(Ετoc3rannητ
brýl).τNoš09ώτosob9ώc3τoc3ra99ýc3τpo8ůc06τ5a6oτ
8as6aτprot4τprac3u,τb0zp0č9ost9ώτobuvτsτprot4s67uzovouτ
po(rΘž6ou,τoc3ra99Θτpř47baτ90boτs7uc3Θt6a,τpo(70τ(ru3uτ
9asaz09ώτ0706tro9Θřa(ώ,τs94žu5ώτr4z46oτpora9ν9ώ.

cѾτ Иabraňt)τn)úmΕslnηmΑτΑΒ)()nώτ(oτproΒozΑ.τ
Př)sΒν(čt)τs),τž)τ5)τ)l)6tronΘřa(ώτΒΕpnΑtητ(řώΒ)τn)žτ
5)5τΑc3opώt),τpon)s)t)τč4τpř4po5ώt)τnaτz(ro5τproΑ(Ατa/
nebo akumulátor.τύΘt0τ74τpř4τ9oš09ώτ0706tro9Θřa(ώτprstτ
9aτspώ9ač4τ90boτpo6u(τstro5τpř4po5ώt0τ60τz(ro54τprou(uτ
zap9utý,τpa6τtoτ8ůž0τvηstτ6τЎrazů8.

(ѾτN)žτstro5τzapn)t),τo(straňt)τs)ř4zoΒacώτnΘstro5)τ
nebo šroubovák.τNΘstro5τ90boτ67ώč,τ6t0rýτs0τ9ac3Θzώτvτ
otΘč4vη8τ(ώ7uτstro50,τ8ůž0τvηstτ6τpora9ν9ώ.

0ѾτN)př)c)ňΑ5t)τs).τИa54stνt)τs4τb)zp)čnýτposto5τaτΒž(Ετ
Α(ržΑ5t)τroΒnoΒΘ3Α.τВώ8τ8ůž0t0τstro5τvτ90oč06Θva9ýc3τ
s4tuacώc3τ7ηp0τ6o9tro7ovat.

1Ѿτ Nost)τΒ3o(nýτo(νΒ.τN)nost)τžΘ(nýτΒolnýτo(νΒτ
n)boτšp)r6Ε.τДlasΕ,τo(νΒτaτrΑ6aΒ4c)τΑ(ržΑ5t)τ(al)6oτ
o(τpo3ΕbΑ5ώcώc3τs)τ(ώlů.τДo79ýτo(νv,τšp0r6Ετ90boτ
(7ou3ητv7asΕτ8o3ouτbýtτzac3Εc09Ετpo3Εbu5ώcώ84τs0τ(ώ7Ε.

2Ѿτόz)-l4τnamontoΒatτo(sΘΒacώτč4τzac3ΕcΑ5ώcώτpřώpraΒ6Ε,τ
př)sΒν(čt)τs),τž)τ5soΑτpř4po5)nΕτaτsprΘΒnντpoΑž4tΕ. 
Použ4tώτo(sΘvΘ9ώτprac3uτ8ůž0τs9ώž4tτo3rož09ώτprac308.

ˁѾτБДĔωOύίВÉτИAψήКИENмτAτPOГŽмДКNмτ
EόEKВАONКŘAωм

aѾτБtro5τn)př)tνžΑ5t).τProτsΒoΑτprΘc4τpoΑž45t)τ6τtomΑτ
Αrč)nýτstro5.τБτv3o(9ý8τ0706tro9Θřa(ώ8τbu(0t0τ
pracovatτvτu(a9ητob7ast4τvý6o9uτ7ηp0τaτb0zp0č9ν54.

bѾτN)poΑžώΒ)5t)τžΘ(nητ)l)6tronΘřa(ώ,τ5)3ožτspώnačτ5)τ
Βa(ný.τE706tro9Θřa(ώ,τ6t0rητ907z0τzap9outτč4τvΕp9outτ50τ
90b0zp0č9ητaτ8usώτs0τoprav4t.

cѾτ N)žτproΒ)()t)τs)řώz)nώτstro5),τΒýmνnΑτ(ώlůτ
přώslΑš)nstΒώτn)boτstro5τo(ložώt),τΒΕtΘ3nνt)τzΘstrč6Ατ
z)τzΘsΑΒ6Ετa/n)boτo(straňt)τa6ΑmΑlΘtor. Toto 
pr0v09t4v9ώτopatř09ώτzabrΘ9ώτ90Ў8Εs79η8uτzap9utώτstro50.

(ѾτГc3oΒΘΒ)5t)τn)poΑžώΒanητ)l)6tronΘřa(ώτm4moτ
(osa3τ(νtώ.τN)n)c3t)τstro5τpoΑžώΒatτosobΘm,τ6t)rητ
s)τstro5)mτn)5soΑτs)znΘm)nΕτn)boτn)č)tlΕτtΕtoτ
pokyny.τE706tro9Θřa(ώτ50τ90b0zp0č9η,τ50-74τpoužώvΘ9oτ
90z6uš09ý84τosoba84.

0ѾτP)čΑ5t)τoτstro5τsΒν(om4tν.τИ6ontrolΑ5t),τz(aτ
po3Εbl4Βητ(ώlΕτstro5)τb)zΒa(nντ1Αn2Α5ώτaτn)Βzpř4čΑ5ώτ
s),τz(aτ(ώlΕτn)5soΑτzlom)nητn)boτpoš6oz)nητta6,τž)τ
je omezena funkce stroje. Poškozené díly nechte 
př)(τnasaz)nώmτstro5)τopraΒ4t.τύ9o3oτЎrazůτ8Θτ
přώč49uτv0τšpat9ντu(ržova9η8τ0706tro9Θřa(ώ.

1Ѿτ Ř)znητnΘstro5)τΑ(ržΑ5t)τostrητaτč4stη.τP0č74vντ
oš0třova9ητř0z9ητ9Θstro50τsτostrý84τř0z9ý84τ3ra9a84τs0τ
8η9ντvzpř4ču5ώτaτ(a5ώτs0τ703č054τvηst.

2ѾτPoΑžώΒ)5t)τ)l)6tronΘřa(ώ,τpřώslΑš)nstΒώ,τnasazoΒacώτ
nΘstro5)τapo(.τpo(l)τtνc3toτpo6Εnů.τА)sp)6tΑ5t)τ
př4tomτpracoΒnώτpo(mώn6ΕτaτproΒΘ(νnoΑτč4nnost. 
Použ4tώτ0706tro9Θřa(ώτproτ549ητ90žτurču5ώcώτpouž4tώτ8ůž0τ
vηstτ6τ90b0zp0č9ý8τs4tuacώ8.

5) SERVIS
aѾτN)c3t)τДΘšτstro5τopraΒ4tτpoΑz)τ6Βal4146oΒanýmτ

o(bornýmτp)rsonΘl)mτaτpoΑz)τsτor424nΘlnώm4τ
náhradními díly.τВώ8τbu(0τza54štν9o,τž0τb0zp0č9ostτ
stro50τzůsta90τzac3ovΘ9a.

χEИPEČNOБВNмτPŘEωPίБЗτPАOτДАВAψмτŠАOГχOДКK
•τ Дrtač6uτ90použώv05t0τ50-74τ9av737Θτaτ90pracu5t0τvτb7ώz6ost4τ

s9a(9oτzΘpa79ýc3τ90boτvýbuš9ýc3τ8at0r4Θ7ů;τpř0(τ
za3Θ509ώ8τprΘc0τ50τo(straňt0
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•τ Дž(Ετz6o9tro7u5t0,τz(aτ50τ9apΘ50cώτ9apνtώτst059ητ5a6oτ
9apνtώτuv0(09ητ9aτtΕpovη8τštώt6uτ9Θstro50τѽ9Θřa(ώτ
urč09ητ6τ9apΘ509ώτʿˀʽДτ90boτʿˁʽДτ7z0τpoužώtτtηžτvτsώt4τ
ʿʿʽДѾ

•τ БKίότza54stώτb0zva(9ouτ1u96c4τ9Θřa(ώτpouz0τt03(Ε,τ
použώvΘt0-74τpůvo(9ώτz9ač6ovη

•τ Použώv05t0τpouz0τpřώs7uš09stvώ,τ5054c3žτ(ovo709ητotΘč6Ετ
5souτa70spoňτta6τvΕso6ητ5a6oτ905vΕššώτotΘč6Ετstro50τ
9aprΘz(9o

•τ В09toτ9Θstro5τ90s8ώτpoužώvatτosobΕτ87a((ώτʾ˃τ70t
•τ Použώv05t0τzc07aτrozv49utητaτb0zp0č9ητpro(7užovacώτ

šňůrΕτoτ6apac4tντʾ˃τa8pηr
•τ Šňůruτu(ržu5t0τvž(Ετ848oτ(osa3τpo3Εb74výc3τčΘstώτ

9Θstro50
•τ J0st74ž0τpřώvo(9ώτšňůruτpř4τprΘc4τpo(6o(ώt0τ90boτ

prořώz90t0,τ90(otý605t0τs0τ5ώτaτo6a8ž4tντ54τvΕtΘ39νt0τz0τ
sώťovητzΘsuv6Ε

•τ P47aτs0τ90s8ώτpoužώvat,τ50-74τ505ώτpřώvo(9ώτšňůraτ
poš6oz09Θ;τ90c3t0τs4τ50τ6va74146ova9ý8τpracov9ώ608τ
vΕ8ν94t

•τ J0st74ž0τs0τvrtΘ6τ90oč06Θva9ντza(ř0τѽaτzpůsobώτ9Θ37ou,τ
90b0zp0č9ouτr0a6c4Ѿ,τo6a8ž4tντ9Θstro5τvΕp9νt0

•τ Дτpřώpa(ντatΕp4c6η3oτc3ovΘ9ώτ90boτc4zώc3τ37u6ůτ4390(τ
vΕp9νt0τ9Θřa(ώτaτvΕtΘ39νt0τzΘstrč6u

•τ Иa54stνt)τobrΘbνnýτ(ώlτѽobrΘbν9ýτ(ώ7τuc3Εc09ýτpo8ocώτ
upώ9acώc3τzařώz09ώτ90boτv0τsvνrΘ6uτ50τ89o308τ
b0zp0č9ν5šώτ90žτvτruc0Ѿ

•τ Po6Α(τproΒΘ(ώt)τprΘc),τpř4τ6t)rýc3τbΕτnΘstro5τmo3lτ
zasΘ3noΑtτs6rΕtΘτ)l.τΒ)()nώτn)boτΒlastnώτsώťoΒýτ
6ab)l,τ(ržt)τ)l)6tronΘřa(ώτpoΑz)τnaτ4zoloΒanýc3τ
uchopovacích plocháchτѽ6o9ta6tτsτv0(09ώ8τpo(τ
9apνtώ8τpř4vΘ(ώτ9apνtώτ4τ9aτ6ovovητ(ώ7Ετstro50τaτv0(0τ6τ
Ў(0ruτ0706tr4c6ý8τprou(08Ѿ

•τ PoΑž45t)τΒ3o(nητ3l)(acώτpřώstro5)τ6τΒΕ3l)(Θnώτ
s6rΕtýc3τpřώΒo(nώc3τΒ)()nώτn)boτpř4zΒνt)τmώstnώτ
(o(aΒat)ls6oΑτspol)čnostτѽ6o9ta6tτsτ07.τv0(09ώ8τ
8ůž0τvηstτ6τpožΘruτaτ0706tr4c6η8uτЎ(0ru;τpoš6oz09ώτ
p7Ε9ovη3oτv0(09ώτ8ůž0τvηstτ6τ0Δp7oz4;τpro9469utώτ(oτ
vo(ovo(9ώ3oτpotrubώτ8ůž0τzpůsob4tτvνc9ητš6o(Ετ90boτ
0706tr4c6ýτЎ(0rѾ

•τ N)opracoΒΘΒa5t)τžΘ(nýτmat)r4Θlτobsa3Α5ώcώτazb)st 
ѽazb0stτ50τ6arc49o2099ώѾ

•τ Prac3τzτ7Θt06,τ5a6oτ5souτbarvΕτobsa3u5ώcώτo7ovo,τ9ν6t0rητ
(ru3Ετ(ř0va,τ8490rΘ7Ετaτ6ovΕ,τ8ůž0τbýtτš6o(74výτѽ6o9ta6tτ
sτprac308τ90boτ503oτv(0c39utώτ8ůž0τzpůsob4tτ
a70r24c6ouτr0a6c4τa/90boτvΕvo7atτr0sp4rač9ώτc3orobΕτuτ
obs7u3Ετ90boτpř437ώž05ώcώc3Ѿ;τnoste protiprachovou 
mas6ΑτaτpracΑ5t)τs)τzařώz)nώmτnaτo(sΘΒΘnώτprac3Α,τ
po6Α(τ5)τmožnητ5)5τpř4po54t

•τ Nν6t0rητ(ru3Ετprac3uτ5souτ67as4146ovΘ9Ετ5a6oτ
6arc49o2099ώτѽ9apřώ67a(τ(ubovýτaτbu6ovýτprac3Ѿτz058η9aτ
v0τspo509ώτsτpřώsa(a84τproτЎpravuτ(ř0va;τnoste 
prot4prac3oΒoΑτmas6ΑτaτpracΑ5t)τs)τzařώz)nώmτnaτ
o(sΘΒΘnώτprac3Α,τpo6Α(τ5)τmožnητ5)5τpř4po54t

•τ ωo(ržu5t0τsta9ov09Θτ9ařώz09ώτproτprΘc4τvτpraš9η8τ
prostř0(ώ

•τ Ja68470τs0τ3o(7Θt0τvz(Θ74tτo(τ9Θřa(ώ,τ8ν7τbΕst0τ3oτ
vΕp9outτaτvΕč6at,τ(o6u(τs0τpo3Εbu5ώc4τčΘst4τ90zastavώ

•τ Př)(τs)ř4zoΒΘnώm,τmνnνnώmτp4loΒýc3τl4stůτaτ
přώslΑš)nstΒώ,τΒž(ΕτΒΕtΘ3nνt)τzΘstrč6ΑτnΘřa(ώτzτ)l.τ
sώtν

OBSLUHA
•τ ДΕpώ9ačτ4
•τ А02u7ΘtorτrΕc37ost4τ6τ37a(6η8uτstartuτ5
•τ И8ν9aτs8νruτotΘč06τ6

-τ 50st74ž0τpo7o3aτ(o70va/(opravaτsprΘv9ντ90zapa(90,τ
909ώτ8ož9oτzap9outτvΕpώ9ačτAτ2

!τ smνrτotΘč)6τs)τsmώτzmνn4tτpoΑz)τ5)-l4τnΘstro5τ
zcela zastaven

•τ Дý8ν9aτ3rotůτ7
-τ zasuňt0τ3rotτcoτ90537oubν54τ(oτs67ώč4(70
!τ n)poΑžώΒ)5t)τ3rotΕτsτpoš6oz)nýmτ(řώ6)m

•τ Ko9tro7aτ6routώcώ3oτ8o809tuτѽДar4Вorqu0Ѿτ8
-τ 6routώcώτ8o809tτs0τzvΕšu50τotΘč09ώ8τstup94c0τωτo(τʾτ

(oτʿʽ;τvτpoz4cώτEτ50τvo7ba,τproτtνž6ητvrtΘ9ώτaτ
šroubovΘ9ώ

-τ př4τvΕšroubovΘ9ώτzač9νt0τ905(řώv0τsτpoz4cώτʾτ
Дar4Вorqu0τaτzvΕšu5t0τpoτ(osaž09ώτžΘ(a9ητ37oub6Ε

•τ ύ0c3a94c6Θτvo7baτpř0vo(uτ9
-τ př0pώ9ač08τάτ9astav4tτpoža(ova9ώτrΕc37ost4
!τ př)pώnačτΒolbΕτpř)Βo(ΑτoΒlΘ()5t)τbν3)mτc3o(Ατ

nástroje docílíte
LOW
-τ 9ώz6ΘτrΕc37ost
-τ vΕso6ýτtoč4výτ8o809t
-τ 6τšroubovΘ9ώτaτvrtΘ9ώτv076η3oτprů8νru
-τ 6τř0zΘ9ώτv94tř9ώ3oτzΘv4tu
HIGH
-τ vΕso6ΘτrΕc37ost
-τ 90594žšώτtoč4výτ8o809t
-τ 6τvrtΘ9ώτ809šώc3τprů8νrů

•τ ωrž09ώτaτv0(09ώτ9Θstro50τ0
!τ př4τprΘc4τΒž(Ετ(ržt)τnΘstro5τΒτš)(ντzabarΒ)nητ

oblasti rukojeti
-τ u(ržu5t0τvνtracώτštνrb49Ετέτ2τ90za6rΕtη
-τ 9aτ9Θstro5τpřώ74šτ90t7ačt0;τ90c3t0τ505,τabΕτpracova7τzaτ

vΘs

NКДOωτKτPOГŽίВм
•τ Použώv05t0τsprΘv9ητvrtΘ6Ετ!

!τ poΑžώΒ)5t)τpoΑz)τostrητ3rotΕ
•τ Př4τvrtΘ9ώτvτ6ovu

-τ př0(vrt05t0τ9apř0(τ8a7ýτotvor
-τ vrtΘ6τpř4τprΘc4τobčasτ9ao705u5t0

•τ Př4τzašroubovΘvΘ9ώτšroubuτ9aτ6o9c4τ90boτ9aτzačΘt6uτ
9ν5a6η3oτ(ř0vaτbΕτ8ν7aτbýtτpř0(vrtΘ9aτ(ώra,τabΕτs0τ
za80z47oτrozštώp9utώτ(ř0va

•τ Proτopt48Θ79ώτvΕuž4tώτpřώstro50τ50τ9ut9oτzvo74tτo(povώ(a5ώcώτ
t7a6τ9aτšroub,τzv7Θštντpř4τvΕšroubovΘ9ώ

•τ Př4τšroubovΘ9ώτ(oτtvr(η3oτ(ř0va,τ50τ9ut9oτ(ώruτpř0(vrtat
•τ ДrtΘ9ώτ(ř0vaτb0zτvz946uτtřώs06τ@
•τ χ0zpraš9ητvrtΘ9ώτz(ώτ#
•τ χ0zpraš9ητvrtΘ9ώτstropůτ$
•τ ДrtΘ9ώτ(7až(4cτb0zτs67uzuτ%
•τ ωa7šώτt4pΕτ9a5(0t0τ9aτΓΓΓ.s647.co8

ÚωАŽχAτ/τБEАДίБ
•τ В09toτ9Θstro5τ909ώτurč09τ6τpro10s4o9Θ79ώ8uτpouž4tώ
•τ NΘstro5τaτpřώvo(9ώτšňůruτu(ržu5t0τč4stητѽz058η9aτvνtracώτ

štνrb49Ετέτ2Ѿ
!τ př)(τč4štνnώmτo(po5t)τzΘstrč6Α
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•τ Po6u(τ(o5(0τ4τpř0sτp0č74vouτvýrobuτaτ9Θroč9ητ6o9tro7Ετ6τ
poruš0τ9Θstro50,τsvνřt0τprov0(09ώτopravΕτ
autor4zova9η8uτs0rv4s9ώ8uτstř0(4s6uτproτ0706tro9Θřa(ώτ
14r8ΕτБKίό
-τ zaš70t0τ9Θstro5τn)roz)branýτspo7uτsτpotvrz09ώ8τoτ

9Θ6upuτsvητpro(059ντ90boτ905b74žšώ8uτs0rv4suτz9ač6Ετ
БKίότѽa(r0sΕτaτs0rv4s9ώτsc308aτ9Θstro50τ9a5(0t0τ9aτ
ΓΓΓ.s647.co8Ѿ

ŽίДOВNмτPАOБВŘEωм
•τ El)6tr4c6ητnΘřa(ώ,τ(oplň6Ετaτbal)nώτn)ΒΕ3azΑ5t)τ(oτ

komunálního odpaduτѽ509τproτstΘtΕτEГѾ
-τ po(70τ0vrops6ητs8νr94c0τʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/Eέτoτ9a67Θ(Θ9ώτsτ

použ4tý84τ0706tr4c6ý84τaτ0706tro94c6ý84τzařώz09ώ84τaτ
o(povώ(a5ώcώc3τusta9ov09ώτprΘv9ώc3τpř0(p4sůτ
50(9ot74výc3τz08ώτs0τpouž4tΘτ0706tr4c6Θτ9Θřa(ώ,τ8usώτ
sbώratτo((ν709ντo(τostat9ώ3oτo(pa(uτaτpo(rob4tτ
06o7o24c6Ετš0tr9η8uτr0cΕ67ovΘ9ώ

- symbol ^τ9aτtoτupozorňu50

PАOήόКŠENмτOτБήOωĚτ
•τ Pro37ašu5080τvτp79ητ9ašώτzo(povν(9ost4,τž0τvτo(stavc4τ

ѤВ0c394c6Θτ(ataѥτpopsa9ýτvýrob06τ50τvτsou7a(uτsτ
9Θs70(u5ώcώ84τ9or8a84τ90boτ9or8at4v9ώ84τ(o6u809tΕ:τ
ENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τENτ˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ˂˂ʽʾˁ,τpo(70τusta9ov09ώτ
s8νr94cτʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/EБ,τʿʽʽ˃/ˁʿ/EБ,τʿʽʾʾ/˃˂/EГ

•τ Technická dokumentace u:τБKίότEurop0τχДτѽPВ-БEГ/
ENέʾѾ,τˁ˅ʿ˂τχωτχr0(a,τNό

14.01.2014

ήόГČNOБВί/ДίχАAψм
•τ ύνř09oτpo(70τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τč49ώτt7a6τ37u6ovητv79Ετto3otoτ

přώstro50τ˄ˆτ(χѽAѾτaτ(Θv6aτ37uč9ost4τˆʽτ(χѽAѾτѽsta9(ar(9ώτ
o(c3Ε76a:τˀτ(χѾ,τaτv4bracώτ✱τ8/s²τѽ80to(aτru6a-paž0;τ
90př0s9ostτKτ=τʾ,˂τ8/s²Ѿ
✱τpř4τvrtΘ9ώτ(oτ6ovuτ<ʿ,˂τ8/s²
✱τpř4τšroubovΘ9ώτ<ʿ,˂τ8/s²

•τ Úrov0ňτv4bracώτbΕ7aτ8νř09aτvτsou7a(uτs0τ
sta9(ar(4zova9ý8τt0st08τpo(70τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂;τ50τ8ož9ητ54τ
použώtτ60τsrov9Θ9ώτ50(9o3oτpřώstro50τsτ(ru3ý8τaτ5a6oτ
př0(bνž9ητposouz09ώτvΕstavovΘ9ώτs0τv4bracώ8τpř4τ
použώvΘ9ώτpřώstro50τ6τuv0(09ý8τap746acώ8
-τ použώvΘ9ώτpřώstro50τ6τ549ý8τap746acώ8τ90boτsτ549ý8τč4τ

špat9ντu(ržova9ý8τpřώs7uš09stvώ8τ8ůž0τzΘsa(9ντ
zΒýš4tτЎrov0ňτvΕstav09ώτs0τv4bracώ8

-τ (oba,τ6(Ετ50τpřώstro5τvΕp9utýτ90boτ6(Ετbνžώ,τa70τv0τ
s6ut0č9ost4τ909ώτvΕužώvΘ9,τ8ůž0τzΘsa(9ντsnώž4t 
Ўrov0ňτvΕstav09ώτs0τv4bracώ8

!τ c3raňt)τs)τpř)(τnΘsl)(6ΕτΒ4bracώτta6,τž)τbΑ()t)τ
(bΘtτnaτú(ržbΑτpřώstro5)τaτpřώslΑš)nstΒώ,τbΑ()t)τ
s4τΑ(ržoΒatτt)plητrΑc)τaτΑspořΘ(Θt)τs4τsΒητ
pracovní postupy

Delme/vidalama makinesi 
ş)b)6)τbağlantıτ6ablosΑτ4l)τ ˃ʿʿʾ
έсАсБ
•τ χuτa70t,τta3ta,τ80ta7,τs0ra846τv0τp7ast46τ8a7z080(064τ

(0780τ470τv4(a7a8a7aτ4ş70r4τ4β49τ2074şt4r4784şt4r
•τ χuτa70tτpro10sΕo907τ6u77a9ı8aτΕϯ90746τ(0ğ47(4r
•τ χuτ6u77a98aτ6ı7avuzu9uτo6uΕu9τv0τsa67aΕı9τ3

ВEKNсKτДEАсόEАτ1
AόEВτχсόEŞENόEАсτ2
Aτ Aβ8a/6apa8aτv0τ3ızτ6o9tro7τa9a3tarı
Bτ ωϯ9üşτΕϯ9üτ(0ğ4şt4r80τ(üğ80s4
Cτ A9a3tarsızτ8a9(r09
D Tork kontrol
Eτ K474tτ6o9u8uτѽ6avra8aѾ
Fτ Д4t0sτs0β80τşa7t0r4
Gτ ήava7a9(ır8aτΕuva7arı

έÜДENόсK
έENEότέÜДENόсKτВAόсύAВί

 ωсKKAВ!τχütünτΑΕarılarıτΒ)τtal4matτ3ü6üml)r4n4τ
okuyun.τAβı67a9a9τuΕarı7araτv0τta748atτ3ü6ü870r490τ
uΕu78a(ığıτta6(4r(0τ0706tr46τβarp8a7arı9a,τΕa92ı97araτv0/
v0ΕaτağırτΕara7a98a7araτ90(09τo7u9ab474r.τχütünτΑΕarılarıτ
ve talimat hükümlerini ileride kullanmak üzere 
sa6laΕın.τГΕarıτv0τta748atτ3ü6ü870r49(0τ6u77a9ı7a9τѤ0706tr4674τ
07τa70t4ѥτ6avra8ı,τa6ı8τş0b060s490τbağ7ıτѽş0b060τbağ7a9tıτ
6ab7osuτ470Ѿτa70t70r70τa6üτ470τβa7ışa9τa70t70r4τѽa6ı8τş0b060s490τ
bağ7a9tısıτo78aΕa9τa70t70rѾτ6apsa8a6ta(ır.

ʾѾτÇAόίŞύAτЗEАίτέÜДENόίеί
aѾτÇalıştığınızτΕ)r4τt)m4zτΒ)τ(üz)nl4τtΑtΑn.τсşΕ0r49(064τ

(üz09s4z746τv0ΕaτΕ0t0rs4zτaΕ(ı97at8aτ6aza7araτ90(09τ
olabilir.

bѾτЗanıcıτsıΒıların,τ2azlarınτΒ)ΕaτtozlarınτbΑlΑn(ΑğΑnΑτ
patlama tehlikesi olan yer ve mekânlarda aletinizle 
βalışmaΕın.τE706tr4674τ07τa70t70r4,τtozτv0Εaτbu3ar7arı9τ
tutuş8ası9aτv0ΕaτΕa98ası9aτ90(09τo7a9τ6ıvı7cı87arτ
βı6arır7ar.

cѾτ El)6tr46l4τ)lτal)t4n4zl)τβalışır6)nτβocΑ6larıτΒ)τ
baş6alarınıτβalışmaτalanınızınτΑzağın(aτtΑtΑn. 
Зa6ı9ı9ız(aτbu7u9a9τ64ş470rτ(466at494z4τ(ağıtab474rτv0τbuτ(aτ
a70tτüz0r49(064τ6o9tro7ü9üzüτ6aΕb0t8094z0τ90(09τo7ab474r.

ʿѾτEόEKВАсKБEότέÜДENόсK
aѾτAl)t4n4z4nτbağlantıτ14ş4τpr4z)τΑΕmalı(ır.τά4ş4τ34βb4rτ

ş)64l()τ()ğ4şt4rm)Ε4n.τKorΑΕΑcΑτtopra6lamalıτ
al)tl)rl)τa(aptϯrlüτ14şτ6ΑllanmaΕın.τω0ğ4şt4r478084ş,τ
or4549a7τ14şτv0τuΕ2u9τpr4z70rτ0706tr46τβarp8aτt037460s494τ
aza7tır.

bѾτχorΑlar,τ6alor41)rτt)s4satı,τısıtıcılarτΒ)τbΑz(olaplarıτ
24b4τtopra6lanmışτΕüz)Εl)rl)τb)()ns)lτt)masaτ
2)lm)6t)nτ6aβının.τEğ0rτb0(09494zτtopra67a9aca6τ
o7ursaτΕü6s06τb4rτ0706tr46τβarp8aτt037460s4τortaΕaτβı6ar.
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cѾτ Al)t4n4z4τΕağmΑrτΒ)τn)m()nτ6orΑΕΑn. Elektrikli el 
a70t4949τ4β490τsuΕu9τsız8asıτ0706tr46τβarp8aτt037460s494τ
Εü6s07t4r.

(ѾτKabloΕΑτ6)n(4τamacıτ(ışın(aτ6ΑllanmaΕın;τϯrn)ğ4nτ
al)t4τ6ablo(anτtΑtara6τtaşımaΕın,τal)t4τ6abloτ4l)τ
asmaΕınτΒ)Εaτ6ablo(anτβ)6)r)6τ14ş4τpr4z()nτ
βı6armaΕın.τKabloΕΑτaşırıτsıca6tan,τΕağlar(an,τ
6)s64nτ6)narlıτc4s4ml)r()nτΒ)Εaτal)t4nτ3ar)6)tl4τ
parβaların(anτΑza6τtΑtΑn.τήasar7ıτv0Εaτ(o7aş8ışτ6ab7oτ
0706tr46τβarp8aτt037460s494τΕü6s07t4r.

0ѾτEl)6tr46l4τ)lτal)t4n4zl)τaβı6τ3aΒa(aτβalışır6)nτmΑtla6aτ
aβı6τ3aΒa(aτ6ΑllanılmaΕaτmüsaa()l4τΑzatmaτ6ablosΑτ
6Αllanın.τAβı6τ3ava(aτ6u77a9ı78aΕaτuΕ2u9τv0τ8üsaa(074τ
uzat8aτ6ab7osu9u9τ6u77a9ı78asıτ0706tr46τβarp8aτ
t037460s494τaza7tır.

1Ѿτ El)6tr46l4τ)lτal)t4n4nτn)ml4τortamlar(aτβalıştırılmasıτ
şartsa,τmΑtla6aτtopra6τ6aβağıτ()Βr)τ6)s4c4s4τ
6Αllanın.τВopra6τ6aβağıτ(0vr0τ60s4c4s4τ6u77a9ı8ıτ0706tr46τ
βarp8aτt037460s494τaza7tır.

ˀѾτKсŞсόEАсNτέÜДENόсес
aѾτω466atl4τolΑn,τn)τΕaptığınızaτ(466atτ)(4nτΒ)τ)l)6tr46l4τ

)lτal)t4n4zl)τβalışır6)nτma6Αlτ3ar)6)tτ)(4n.τ
Зor2Αnsanız,τ3ap,τ4laβτΒ)Εaτal6olτalmışsanızτal)t4n4z4τ
6ΑllanmaΕın.τA70t494z4τ6u77a9ır609τb4rτa97ı6τ(466ats4z74ğ494zτ
c4((4τΕara7a98a7araτΕo7τaβab474r.

bѾτωa4maτ64ş4s)lτ6orΑnmaτ(onanımlarıτΒ)τb4rτ6orΑΕΑcΑτ
2ϯzlü6τ6Αllanın.τE706tr4674τ07τa70t4949τtürüτv0τ6u77a9ı8ı9aτ
uΕ2u9τo7ara6τ6u77a9acağı9ızτtozτ8as60s4,τ6aΕ8aΕa9τ
sağ7a8τ4şτaΕa66abı7arı,τ6oruΕucuτ6as6τv0Εaτ6oruΕucuτ
6u7a67ı6τ24b4τ64ş4s07τ6oru98aτ(o9a9ı87arı9ıτ6u77a98a9ızτ
Εara7a98aτt037460s494τbüΕü6τϯ7βü(0τaza7tır.

cѾτ Al)t4τΕanlışlı6laτβalıştırma6tanτ6aβının.τA6ımτ46malτ
ş)b)6)s4n)τΒ)/Β)Εaτa6üΕ)τbağlama(an,τ)l4n4z)τalıpτ
taşıma(anτϯnc)τ)l)6tr46l4τ)lτal)t4n4nτ6apalıτ(ΑrΑm(aτ
ol(ΑğΑn(anτ)m4nτolΑn.τE706tr4674τ07τa70t494τpar8ağı9ızτ
şa7t0rτüz0r49(0τ(urur609τtaşırsa9ızτv0τa70tτaβı6609τ14ş4τ
pr4z0τso6arsa9ızτ6aza7araτ90(09τo7ab474rs494z.

(ѾτAl)t4τβalıştırma(anτϯnc)τaΕarτal)tl)r4n4τΒ)Εaτ
tornaΒ4(alarıτal)tt)nτΑza6laştırın. Dönen alet 
parβası9aτt08asτ3a749(0τbu7u9a9τb4rτuβτv0Εaτa9a3tarτ
yaralanmalara neden olabilir.

0ѾτK)n(4n4z)τβo6τ1azlaτ2üΒ)nm)Ε4n.τωΑrΑşΑnΑzΑnτ
2üΒ)nl4τolmasınaτ(466atτ)(4nτΒ)τ(a4maτ()n2)n4z4τ
koruyun. Bu sayede aletinizi beklenmedik durumlarda 
daha iyi kontrol edersiniz.

1Ѿτ ГΕ2Αnτ4şτ24Εs4l)r4τ24Ε4n.τÇalışır6)nτβo6τbolτ24Εs4l)rτ
24Εm)Ε4nτΒ)τta6ıτta6maΕın.τБaβlarınızı,τ24Εs4l)r4n4z4τ
Β)τ)l(4Β)nl)r4n4z4τal)t4nτ3ar)6)tl4τparβaların(anτΑza6τ
tutun.τχo7τ24Εs470r,τta6ı7arτv0Εaτuzu9τsaβ7arτa70t49τ
3ar060t74τparβa7arıτtara1ı9(a9τtutu7ab474r.

2ѾτAl)t4n4z)τtozτ)mm)τ(onanımıτΒ)τtozτtΑtmaτ(onanımıτ
ta6ılab4l4Εorsa,τbΑnlarınτbağlıτolΑpτolma(ığınıτΒ)τ
(oğrΑτ4şl)Βτ2ϯrüpτ2ϯrm)(46l)r4n4τ6ontrolτ)(4n. Toz 
0880τ(o9a9ı8ı9ı9τ6u77a9ı8ıτtoz(a9τ6aΕ9a7a9ab470c06τ
t03746070r4τaza7tır.

ˁѾτEόEKВАсKόсτEότAόEВόEАсЗόEτωсKKAВόсτÇAόίŞύAKτ
ДEτAόEВсτωOеАГτKГόόANύAK

aѾτAl)t4n4z4τaşırıτϯlβü()τzorlamaΕın.τсş4n4z)τΑΕ2Αnτ
)l)6tr46l4τ)lτal)t4n4τ6Αllanın. Uygun elektrikli el aleti ile 
b074rt4709τp0r1or8a9sτa7a9ı9(aτ(a3aτ4Ε4τv0τ(a3aτ2üv0974τ
βa7ışırsı9ız.

bѾτAβma/6apamaτşalt)r4τarızalıτolanτ)l)6tr46l4τ)lτal)t4n4τ
6ΑllanmaΕın.τAβı7ıpτ6apa9a8aΕa9τb4rτ0706tr4674τ07τa70t4τ
t03746074(4rτv0τo9arı78asıτ20r064r.

cѾτ Al)tt)τb4rτaΕarlamaτ4şl)m4n)τbaşlama(anτΒ)/Β)Εaτ
a6üΕüτβı6arma(anτϯnc),τ3)r3an24τb4rτa6s)sΑarıτ
()ğ4şt4r4r6)nτΒ)Εaτal)t4τ)l4n4z()nτbıra6ır6)nτ14ş4τ
prizden çekin.τχuτϯ9708,τa70t49τ6o9tro7ü9üzτ(ışı9(aτv0τ
4st0980(09τβa7ış8ası9ıτϯ970r.

(ѾτKΑllanımτ(ışın(aτ46)nτ)l)6tr46l4τ)lτal)t4n4z4τβocΑ6larınτ
ΑlaşamaΕacağıτb4rτΕ)r()τsa6laΕın.τAl)t4τ6ΑllanmaΕıτ
b4lm)Ε)nτΒ)ΕaτbΑτ2üΒ)nl46τtal4matınıτo6ΑmaΕanτ
64ş4l)r4nτal)t4τ6Αllanmasınaτ4z4nτΒ)rm)Ε4n. Deneyimsiz 
64ş470rτtara1ı9(a9τ6u77a9ı7(ı67arıτta6(4r(0τ0706tr4674τ07τa70t70r4τ
tehlikeli olabilirler.

0ѾτAl)t4n4z4nτba6ımınıτϯz)nl)τΕapın.τAl)t4nτ3ar)6)tl4τ
parβalarınınτ6ΑsΑrsΑzτ4şl)Βτ2ϯrüpτ2ϯrm)(46l)r4n4τΒ)τ
sı6ışma(ı6larını,τparβalarınτ6ırı6τΒ)Εaτ3asarlıτolΑpτ
olma(ı6larınıτ6ontrolτ)(4n,τa6s4τta6(4r()τal)tτ4şl)Β4n4τ
tam olarak yerine getiremez. Aletinizi kullanmadan 
ϯnc)τ3asarlıτparβalarıτonartın.τχ4rβo6τ4şτ6azasıτa70t70r49τ
6ϯtüτv0τΕ0t0rs4zτba6ı8ı9(a9τ6aΕ9a67a9ır.

1Ѿτ K)s4c4τΑβlarıτ6)s64nτΒ)τt)m4zτtΑtΑn.τсΕ4τba6ı8τ2ϯr8üşτ
60s4c4τuβ7arτ(a3aτ09(0rτsı6ışır7arτv0τ(a3aτ4Ε4τ
yönlendirilirler.

2ѾτEl)6tr46l4τ)lτal)tl)r4n4,τa6s)sΑarı,τΑβlarıτΒ)τ
b)nz)rl)r4n4τbΑτ2üΒ)nl46τtal4matınaτΑΕ2Αnτolara6τ
6Αllanın.τAl)t4n4z4τ6Αllanır6)nτβalışmaτ6oşΑllarınıτΒ)τ
Εaptığınızτ4ş4τ(a4maτ(466at)τalın. Elektrikli el aletlerini 
609(470r4τ4β49τϯ92ϯrü709τ4ş70r49τ(ışı9(aτ6u77a98a6τt03746074τ
(uru87arı9τortaΕaτβı68ası9aτ90(09τo7ab474r.

˂ѾτБEАДсБ
aѾτAletinizi sadece uzman bir elemana ve orijinal yedek 

parβalarτ6Αllan(ırara6τonartın. Böylelikle aletin 
2üv0974ğ494τ6oru8uşτo7ursu9uz.

ωEόύEτ/τДсωAόAύAτύAKίNEБίτсÇсNτέÜДENόсKτ
ВAόсύAВί
•τ сşτparβası9ı9τv4(a,τβ4v4τv0τb09z0r4τ8a7z080τtara1ı9(a9τ

3asarτ2ϯr8080s4τ4β49τ(466at74τo7u9;τβa7ış8aΕaτ
baş7a8a(a9τϯ9c0τbu97arıτβı6artı9

•τ έüβτ20r47484949,τa70t49τϯz07746τp7a6ası9(aτb074rt4709τvo7ta5τ
(0ğ0r4Ε70τaΕ9ıτo7(uğu9uτsı6τsı6τ6o9tro7τ0(49τѽʿˀʽДτv0Εaτ
ʿˁʽДτa70t70rτʿʿʽДτ6aΕ9ağaτbağ7a9ab474rѾ

•τ БKίότsa(0c0τor549a7τa6s0suar7arτ6u77a9ı7(ığı9(aτa70t49τ
(üz2ü9τβa7ış8ası9ıτ2ara9t4τ0(0r

•τ χuτa70t70τ6u77a9acağı9ızτa6s0suarτ0(4709τ(0v4rτsaΕısıτ09τ
azı9(a9τa70t49τboşta64τ09τΕü6s06τ(0v4rτsaΕısıτ6a(arτ
o78a7ı(ır

•τ χuτa70tτʾ˃τΕaşı9ı9τa7tı9(a64τ64ş470rτtara1ı9(a9τ
6u77a9ı78a8a7ı(ır

•τ Вa8a809τ6usursuzτv0τ2üv0974τʾ˃τA8pτuzat8aτ6ab7o7arıτ
6u77a9ı9

•τ Kab7oΕuτ30rτza8a9τa70t49τ3ar060t74τparβa7arı9(a9τuza6τ
tutun

•τ Eğ0rτc43azıτ6u77a9ır609τ6or(o9τ3asarτ2ϯrürτΕa(aτ60s474rs0,τ
6or(o9aτ60s4974670τ(o6u98aΕı9ızτv0τ(0r3a7τ14ş4τβ06494z

•τ Kor(o9τ3asar7ıτ4609τc43azıτ60s4974670τ6u77a98aΕı9ız;τ
uz8a9τb4rτ64ş4τtara1ı9(a9τ(0ğ4şt4rt494z

•τ Eğ0rτ8at6apτb0670980(46τş0647(0τsı6ışırsaτѽa94τt03746074τ
b4rτt0p64Ε0τs0b0pτo7ara6Ѿτa70t4τ30809τ6apatı9

•τ E706tr46s07τv0Εaτ806a946s07τ3ata7ıτβa7ıs8aτ(uru8u9(aτ
a70t4τ30809τ6apatı9τv0τ14ş4τβ0649
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•τ ÇalıştığınızτparβaΕıτsab4tl)Ε4nτѽ6ıs6aβ7ar7aτΕaτ(aτ
8092090Ε70τsab4t70984şτb4rτ4şτparβasıτ0770τtutu7a9τ4şt09τ
(a3aτ2üv09474r(4rѾ

•τ Al)tτΑcΑnΑnτ2ϯrünm)Ε)nτ)l)6tr46τ6ablolarınaτΒ)Εaτ
6)n(4τbağlantıτ6ablosΑnaτt)masτ)tm)τolasılığıτolanτ
4şl)r4τΕapar6)nτal)t4τsa()c)τ4zolasΕonlΑτ
tΑtama6ların(anτtΑtΑnτѽa6ı8τ470t09τ0706tr46τ6ab7o7arıΕ7aτ
t08asτa70t49τ80ta7τparβa7arı9ı9τ(aτ0706tr46τa6ı8ı9aτ8aruzτ
6a78ası9aτv0τ0706tr46τβarp8a7arı9aτ90(09τo7ab474rѾ

•τ έϯrünm)Ε)nτ)l)6tr46τ6ablolarınıτb)l4rl)m)6τ4β4nτ
ΑΕ2Αnτb4rτtaramaτc43azıτ6ΑllanınτΒ)ΕaτΕ)r)lτa6ımτ
46malτş4r6)tl)r4n()nτΕar(ımτ4st)Ε4n (elektrik 
6ab7o7arıΕ7aτt08as,τΕa92ı9τβı68ası9aτv0Εaτ0706tr46τ
βarp8a7arı9aτ90(09τo7ab474r;τb4rτ2azτborusuτ3asarτ2ϯrürs0τ
pat7a8aτt037460s4τortaΕaτβı6ar;τb4rτsuτborusu9u9τ(074980s4τ
3a749(0τ8a((4τ3asar7arτ80Ε(a9aτ2070b474rτv0Εaτ0706tr46τ
βarp8aτt037460s4τortaΕaτβı6ab474rѾ

•τ χΑτal)tl)τasb)stτ4β)r)nτmalz)m)l)r4τ4şl)m)Ε4n 
ѽasb0stτ6a9s0ro509τb4rτ8a((0τ6abu7τ0(474rѾ

•τ Kurşu9τ4β0r09τboΕa,τbazıτa3şapτtür70r4,τ8490ra7τv0τ80ta7τ
24b4τ8a7z08070r(09τβı6a9τtozτzarar7ıτo7ab474rτѽtoz7aτ
t08astaτbu7u9u78asıτv0Εaτso7u98asıτop0ratϯr(0τv0Εaτ
Εa6ı9(aτbu7u9a9τ64ş470r(0τa70r546τr0a6s4Εo97araτv0/v0Εaτ
so7u9u8τΕo7uτ3asta7ı67arı9aτ90(09τo7ab474rѾ;τtoz maskesi 
ta6ınτΒ)τtozτ)6stra6s4Εonτc43azıΕlaτβalışınτ
ѽbağlanab4l4ΕorsaѾ

•τ χazıτtozτt4p70r4τѽϯr90ğ49τ80ş0τv0τ6aΕı9τağacıτtozuѾ,τ
b473assaτa3şapτΕ0947080τ6at6ıτ8a((070r4Ε70τb4r746t0,τ
6ars49o50946τo7ara6τsı9ı17a9(ırı7ır;τtozτmas6)s4τta6ınτΒ)τ
tozτ)6stra6s4Εonτc43azıτ4l)τβalışınτѽbağlanab4l4ΕorsaѾ

•τ Ça7ış8a6τ4st0(4ğ494zτ8a7z08070r49,τtozτ470τ472474τu7usa7τ
taleplerini takip ediniz

•τ A70t494z4τbıra6ıpτ24t80(09τϯ9c0τ8ut7a6aτ6apatı9τv0τ(ϯ90rτ
parβa7arı9τta8τo7ara6τ(ur8ası9ıτb0670Ε49

•τ сst)(4ğ4n4zτaΕarτ()ğ4ş46l46l)r4n4τΒ)τa6s)sΑarτ
()ğ4ş46l46l)r4n4τΕapma(anτϯnc)τmΑtla6aτş)b)6)τ
14ş4n4τpr4z()nτβ)64n

kULLANIm
•τ Aβ8a/6apa8aτşa7t0r4τ4
•τ ωüz2ü9τbaş7a8aτ4β49τ3ızτ6o9tro7üτ5
•τ ωϯ9üşτΕϯ9ü9üτ(0ğ4şt4r80τ6

-τ so7/sağτpoz4sΕo97arıτ(oğruτo7ara6τ6474t70980τΕap8a(ığıτ
ta6(4r(0,τaβ8a/6apa8aτşa7t0r4τAτ2τβa7ış8az

!τ (ϯnüşτΕϯnünüτsa()c)τal)tτtamam)nτ(ΑrΑr6)nτ
()ğ4şt4r4n

•τ Гβ7arıτ(0ğ4şt4r80τ7
-τ uβ7arıτΕuvaΕaτ8ü86ü9τo7(uğuτ6a(arτβo6τ4t49
!τ 3asarlıτΑβlarıτ6ΑllanmaΕın

•τ Вor6τ6o9tro7üτѽДar4Вorqu0Ѿτ8
-τ 6up7a5τ3a76asıτω,τʾ’(09τʿʽ’0τ(oğruτβ0vr47(46β0τtor6τ

Εü6s074r;τEτpoz4sΕo9u9(aτ6up7a5τb7o60τo7urτv0τağırτ
(0780τv0τv4(a7a8aτ4ş70r4τΕapı7ab474r

-τ b4rτv4(aΕıτta6ar609τϯ9c0τДar4Вorqu0’ü9ü9τʾ.τpoz4sΕo9uτ
470τbaş7aΕı9,τ(a3aτso9raτ4st0(4ğ494zτ(0r4974ğ0τ
u7aşı9caΕaτ6a(arτΕavaşτΕavaşτtor6uτΕü6s07t49

•τ ύ06a946τv4t0sτs0β484τ9
-τ άτşa7t0r494τ4st0(4ğ494zτ(0v4rτpoz4sΕo9u9aτ20t4r49
!τ Β4t)s4τ()ğ4şt4rm)τ4şl)m4n4τal)tτΕaΒaşτβalışır6)nτ

Εapın

LOW
-τ (üşü6τ(0v4r
-τ Εü6s06τtor6
-τ büΕü6τβap7ıτv4(a7a8aτv0τ(078070rτ4β49
-τ (4şτaβ8aτ4β49
HIGH
-τ Εü6s06τ(0v4r
-τ (uşü6τtor6
-τ 6üβü6τβap7ıτ(078070rτ4β49

•τ A70t49τtutu78asıτv0τ6u77a9ı78asıτ0
!τ βalışmaτ)snasın(a,τal)t4τ(a4maτ2r4τr)n6l4τ

bölge(ler)den tutun(uz)
-τ 3ava7a9(ır8aτΕuva7arı9ıτέτ2τaβı6τtutu9
-τ a70t0τβo6τ1az7aτbas6ıτuΕ2u7a8aΕı9,τbıra6ı9τa70tτs4z49τ

4β49τβa7ışsı9

UYGULAmA
•τ ГΕ2u9τuβ7arıτ6u77a9ı9τ!

!τ sa()c)τ6)s64nτΑβlarτ6Αllanın
•τ ύ0ta7(0τ(0746τaβar609

-τ ϯ9c0τ6uβü6τb4rτ6ı7avuzτ(0746τaβı9
-τ 8at6apτuβ7arı9ıτb074r74τara7ı67ar7aτΕağ7aΕı9

•τ χ4rτta3ta9ı9τbaşτ6ıs8ı9aτv0Εaτso9u9aτb4rτv4(aτ
v4(a7a9ır609,τta3ta9ı9τΕarı78a8asıτ4βı9τb4rτϯ9τ6ı7avuzτ(0746τ
aβı9

•τ A70t49τopt48a7τ6u77a9ı8ıτ4β49τv4(a9ı9τuz0r490τsür0674τbas6ıτ
uΕ2u7a98a7ı(ır

•τ Б0rtτta3taΕaτv4(a7a8aτΕap8a(a9τϯ9c0,τb4rτϯ9τ6ı7avuzτ
(0746τaβı78a7ı(ır

•τ Вa3ta(aτβat7a6sızτ(0780τ@
•τ ωuvar7ar(aτtozsuzτ(0780τ#
•τ Вava97ar(aτtozsuzτ(0780τ$
•τ άaΕa9sτüz0r49(0τ6aΕ(ır8a(a9τ(0780τ%
•τ ωa3aτ1az7aτ4pucuτ4β49τΓΓΓ.s647.co8τs4t0s494τ20z49

χAKίύτ/τБEАДсБ
•τ χuτa70tτpro10sΕo907τ6u77a9ı8aτΕϯ90746τ(0ğ47(4r
•τ A70t4τv0τ6ab7osu9uτ(a48aτt084zτtutu9τѽϯz0774670τ

3ava7a9(ır8aτΕuva7arı9ıτέτ2Ѿ
!τ t)m4zl)m)()nτϯnc),τc43azınτ14ş4n4τpr4z()nτβ)64n

•τ ω466at74τb4β48(0τΕürütü709τür0t48τv0τt0stτΕϯ9t0870r490τ
rağ809τa70t4τarızaτΕapaca6τo7ursa,τo9arı8τБKίότ0706tr4674τ
a70t70r4τ4β49τΕ0t6474τb4rτs0rv4st0τΕapı78a7ı(ır
-τ a70t4τa8ba7a5ıΕ7aτb4r746t0τsatı9τa78aτb072094z4(0τ

0670Ε0r06τsatıcı9ızaτv0Εaτ09τΕa6ı9τБKίότs0rv4s490τ
u7aştırı9τѽa(r0s70rτv0τa70t49τs0rv4sτş08a7arıτΓΓΓ.s647.
co8τa(r0s49(0τ74st070984şt4rѾ

ÇEVRE
•τ El)6tr46l4τal)tl)r4n4,τa6s)sΑarlarıτΒ)τambala5larıτ

)Β()64τβϯpτ6ΑtΑsΑnaτatmaΕınızτѽsa(0c0τAχτü76070r4τ
4β49Ѿ
-τ 6u77a9ı78ışτ0706tr4674τa70t70r4,τ0706tr46τv0τ0706tro94674τ0s64τ

c43az7arτ3a66ı9(a64τʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/EψτAvrupaτΕϯ90r2070r490τ
2ϯr0τv0τbuτΕϯ90r2070rτu7usa7τ3u6u6τ6ura77arı9aτ2ϯr0τ
uΕar7a9ara6,τaΕrıτo7ara6τtop7a98a7ıτv0τβ0vr0τşart7arı9aτ
uΕ2u9τb4rτş0647(0τt06rarτ(0ğ0r709(4r80Ε0τ
gönderilmelidir

- sembol ^τs4z0τbu9uτa9ı8sat8a7ı(ır
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UYGUNLUk BEYANI 
•τ В06τsoru87uτo7ara6τѤВ06946τv0r470rѥτbϯ7ü8ü9(0τ

ta9ı87a9a9τürü9ü9τaşağı(a64τ9or8τv0Εaτ9or8at41τ
b072070r0τuΕ2u97uğu9uτb0Εa9τ0(0r4z:τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τENτ
˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ˂˂ʽʾˁτΕϯ90t80746τ3ü6ü870r4τuΕarı9caτ
ʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/Eέ,τʿʽʽ˃/ˁʿ/Eέ,τʿʽʾʾ/˃˂/EГ

•τ В)6n46τb)l2)l)r4nτbΑlΑn(ΑğΑτm)r6)z:τБKίότEurop0τ
χДτѽPВ-БEГ/ENέʾѾ,τˁ˅ʿ˂τχωτχr0(a,τNό

14.01.2014

έÜАÜόВÜ/ВсВАEŞίύ
•τ ї7βü709τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τ2ϯr0τs0sτbası9cıτbuτ8a649a9ı9τ

s0v4Ε0s4τ˄ˆτ(χѽAѾτv0τβa7ış8aτsırası9(a64τ2ürü7tüτˆʽτ(χѽAѾτ
ѽsta9(artτsap8a:τˀτ(χѾ,τv0τt4tr0ş48τ✱τ8/s²τѽ07-6o7τ
80to(u;τto70ra9sτKτ=τʾ,˂τ8/s²Ѿ
✱τ80ta7(0τ(070r609τ<ʿ,˂τ8/s²
✱τv4(a7a8aτΕapar609τ<ʿ,˂τ8/s²

•τ В4tr0ş48τ084sΕo9τs0v4Ε0s4τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂’t0τsu9u7a9τsta9(artτ
t0st0τ2ϯr0τϯ7βü78üştür;τbuτs0v4Ε0,τb4rτa70t4τb4rτbaş6asıΕ7aτ
6arşı7aştır8a6τa8acıΕ7aτv0τa70t49τsϯzτ6o9usuτ
uΕ2u7a8a7ar(aτ6u77a9ı78asıτsırası9(aτt4tr0ş480τ8aruzτ
6a78aτ(0r0c0s4949τϯ9τ(0ğ0r709(4r80s4τo7ara6τ6u77a9ı7ab474r
-τ a70t49τ1ar67ıτuΕ2u7a8a7arτ4β49τv0Εaτ1ar67ıτΕaτ(aτba6ı8ıτ

Ε0t0rs4zτΕapı78ışτa6s0suar7ar7aτ6u77a9ı78ası,τ8aruzτ
6a78aτs0v4Ε0s494τb074r249τb4β48(0τartırab4l4r

-τ a70t49τ6apa7ıτo7(uğuτv0Εaτβa7ıştığıτa9ca6τ20rβ06τ
a97a8(aτ4şτΕap8a(ığıτza8a97ar(a,τ8aruzτ6a78aτ
s0v4Ε0s4τb074r249τb4β48(0τazalabilir

!τ al)t4nτΒ)τa6s)sΑarlarınınτba6ımınıτΕapara6,τ
)ll)r4n4z4τsıca6τtΑtara6τΒ)τ4şτmo()ll)r4n4z4τ
(üz)nl)Ε)r)6τ6)n(4n4z4τt4tr)ş4m4nτ)t64l)r4n()nτ
koruyun

Е4)rtar6o-Γ6rętar6aτ
zτprz)Γo()mτzas4la5ącΕmτ ˃ʿʿʾ
ЕБВĘP
•τ Narzę(z40τtoτprz0z9aczo90τ50stτ(oτΓ40rc094aτΓτ(r0Γ940,τ

80ta7u,τc0ra84c0τ4τtΓorzΕΓac3τsztucz9Εc3,τ5a6τrϧΓ940żτ
(oτΓ6ręca94a

•τ Narzę(z40τ940τ50stτprz0z9aczo90τ(oτzastosoΓańτ
pro10s5o9a79Εc3

•τ Prz0czΕtaćτ4τzac3oΓaćτ949405sząτ49stru6c5ęτobsłu24τ3

DANE TECHNICZNE 1

EόEύENВЗτNAАИĘωИίAτ2
Aτ PrzΕc4s6τΓłącz946/ΓΕłącz946τ4τr02u7atorτprę(6ośc4
Bτ Prz0łącz946τz84a9Ετ640ru96uτrotac54
C Szybkozaciskowy uchwyt wiertarski
Dτ P40rśc40ńτ9astaΓΕτsprzę2ła
Eτ PozΕc5aτzab0zp40czo9aτѽsprzę2łoѾ
Fτ Prz0łącz946τb402ϧΓ
G Szczeliny wentylacyjne

χEИPίEψИEьБВЕO
OέÓόNEτPАИEPίБЗτχEИPίEψИEьБВЕA

 ГЕAέA!τNal)żΕτprz)czΕtaćτΓszΕst64)τΓs6azϧΓ64τ4τ
przepisy.τχłę(ΕτΓτprz0strz02a94uτpo94ższΕc3τΓs6azϧΓ06τ
8o2ąτspoΓo(oΓaćτporaż0940τprą(08,τpożarτ4/7ubτc4ęż640τ
obraż094aτc4ała.τNal)żΕτstarann4)τprz)c3oΓΕΓaćτ
ΓszΕst64)τprz)p4sΕτ4τΓs6azϧΓ64τb)zp4)cz)ństΓaτ(laτ
dalszego zastosowania.τГżΕt0τΓτpo94ższΕ8τt06śc40τ
po5ęc40τѤ0706tro9arzę(z40ѥτo(9os4τs4ęτ(oτ0706tro9arzę(z4τ
zas47a9Εc3τ090r24ąτ0706trΕcz9ąτzτs40c4τѽzτprz0Γo(08τ
zas47a5ącΕ8Ѿτ4τ(oτ0706tro9arzę(z4τzas47a9Εc3τa6u8u7atora84τ
ѽb0zτprz0Γo(uτzas47a5ąc02oѾ.

ʾѾτχEИPίEψИEьБВЕOτύίEJБψAτPАAψЗ
aѾτύ4)5sc)τpracΕτnal)żΕτΑtrzΕmΕΓaćτΓτczΕstośc4τ4τ

(obrz)τośΓ4)tlon).τN40porzą(06τ7ubτ940τośΓ40t7o90τ
8405sc0τpracΕτ8o2ąτ(oproΓa(z4ćτ(oτΓΕpa(6ϧΓ.

bѾτN4)τnal)żΕτpracoΓaćτtΕmτnarzę(z4)mτΓτotocz)n4Ατ
za2rożonΕmτΓΕbΑc3)m,τΓτ6tϧrΕmτzna5(Α5ąτs4ęτnp.τ
łatΓopaln)τc4)cz),τ2azΕτlΑbτpΕłΕ.τE706tro9arzę(z4aτ
ΓΕtΓarza5ąτ4s6rΕ,τ6tϧr0τ8o2ąτpo(pa74ćτt09τpΕłτ7ubτparΕ.

cѾτ El)6tronarzę(z4)τtrzΕmaćτpo(czasτpracΕτzτ(al)6aτ
od dzieci i innych osób.τPrzΕτ940uΓa(z0τ8oż9aτstrac4ćτ
6o9tro7ęτ9a(τ9arzę(z408.

ʿѾτχEИPίEψИEьБВЕOτEόEKВАЗψИNE
aѾτЕtΕcz6aτΑrzą(z)n4aτmΑs4τpasoΓaćτ(oτ2n4az(a.τN4)τ

Γolnoτmo(Ε146oΓaćτΓtΕcz64τΓτ5a646olΓ4)6τsposϧb.τ
N4)τnal)żΕτΑżΕΓaćτΓtΕcz)6τa(apt)roΓΕc3τraz)mτzτ
Αz4)mn4onΕm4τnarzę(z4am4.τNiezmienione wtyczki i 
pasu5ąc0τ294az(aτz89405sza5ąτrΕzΕ6oτporaż094aτprą(08.

bѾτNal)żΕτΑn46aćτ6onta6tΑτzτΑz4)mn4onΕm4τ
powierzchniami jak rury, grzejniki, piece i lodówki. 
ίst94050τzΓ4ę6szo90τrΕzΕ6oτporaż094aτprą(08,τ2(Ετ
PaństΓaτc4ałoτ50stτuz40894o90.

cѾτ Гrzą(z)n4)τnal)żΕτprz)c3oΓΕΓaćτzab)zp4)czon)τ
prz)(τ()szcz)mτ4τΓ4l2oc4ą.τЕ94694ęc40τΓo(Ετ(oτ
0706tro9arzę(z4aτpo(ΓΕższaτrΕzΕ6oτporaż094aτprą(08.

(ѾτN42(Ετn4)τnal)żΕτΑżΕΓaćτ6ablaτ(oτ4nnΕc3τczΕnnośc4.τ
N42(Ετn4)τΑżΕΓaćτ6ablaτ(oτnosz)n4aτΑrzą(z)n4aτzaτ
6ab)l,τzaΓ4)sz)n4aτlΑbτ(oτΓΕc4ą2an4aτΓtΕcz64τzτ
2n4az(a.τKab)lτnal)żΕτtrzΕmaćτzτ(al)6aτo(τΓΕso64c3τ
t)mp)ratΑr,τol)5Α,τostrΕc3τ6raΓę(z4τlΑbτrΑc3omΕc3τ
częśc4τΑrzą(z)n4a.τГsz6o(zo90τ7ubτpop7ąta90τ6ab70τ
zΓ4ę6sza5ąτrΕzΕ6oτporaż094aτprą(08.

0ѾτЕτprzΕpa(6Α,τ64)(Ετ)l)6tronarzę(z4)mτpracΑ5)τs4ęτ
naτśΓ4)żΕmτpoΓ4)trzΑτnal)żΕτΑżΕΓaćτ6ablaτ
prz)(łΑża5ąc)2o,τ6tϧrΕτ(opΑszczonΕτ5)stτ(oτ
ΑżΕΓan4aτnaτz)Γnątrz.τГżΕc40τ(opuszczo902oτ(oτ
użΕΓa94aτ9aτz0Γ9ątrzτ6ab7aτprz0(łuża5ąc02oτz89405szaτ
rΕzΕ6oτporaż094aτprą(08.
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1Ѿτ J)ż)l4τn4)τ(aτs4ęτΑn46nąćτzastosoΓan4aτ
)l)6tronarzę(z4aτΓτΓ4l2otnΕmτotocz)n4Α,τnal)żΕτ
ΑżΕćτΓΕłączn46aτoc3ronn)2oτrϧżn4coΓo-prą(oΓ)2o. 
ИastosoΓa940τΓΕłącz946aτoc3ro9902oτrϧż94coΓo-
prą(oΓ02oτz89405szaτrΕzΕ6oτporaż094aτprą(08.

ˀѾτχEИPίEψИEьБВЕOτOБÓχ
aѾτNal)żΕτbΕćτΑΓażnΕm,τΑΓażaćτnaτtoτcoτs4ęτrob4τ4τ

pracęτ)l)6tronarzę(z4)mτrozpoczΕnaćτzτrozsą(64)m.τ
N4)τnal)żΕτΑżΕΓaćτΑrzą(z)n4aτ2(Ετ5)stτs4ęτ
zmęczonΕmτlΑbτpo(τΓpłΕΓ)mτnar6otΕ6ϧΓ,τal6o3olΑτ
lub lekarstw.τύo809tτ940uΓa24τprzΕτużΕc4uτurzą(z094aτ
8oż0τ(oproΓa(z4ćτ(oτpoΓaż9Εc3τuraż0ńτc4ała.

bѾτNal)żΕτnos4ćτosob4st)τΓΕposaż)n4)τoc3ronn)τ4τ
zawsze okulary ochronne. Noszenie osobistego 
ΓΕposaż094aτoc3ro9902oτ5a6τ8as6aτprz0c4ΓpΕłoΓa,τ940τ
ś74z2a5ąc0τs4ęτbutΕτrobocz0,τ30ł8τoc3ro99Ετ7ubτoc3ro9aτ
słuc3u,τΓτza70ż9ośc4τo(τro(za5uτ4τzastosoΓa94aτ
0706tro9arzę(z4aτz89405szaτrΕzΕ6oτobraż0ńτc4ała.

cѾτ Nal)żΕτΑn46aćτn4)zam4)rzon)2oτΑrΑc3om4)n4aτ
narzę(z4a.τPrz)(τΓłoż)n4)mτΓtΕcz64τ(oτ2n4az(6aτ4/
lΑbτpo(łącz)n4)mτ(oτa6ΑmΑlatora,τaτta6ż)τprz)(τ
po(n4)s4)n4)mτlΑbτprz)n4)s4)n4)mτ)l)6tronarzę(z4a,τ
nal)żΕτΑp)Γn4ćτs4ę,τż)τ)l)6tronarzę(z4)τ5)stτ
ΓΕłączon).τВrzΕ8a940τpa7caτ9aτΓΕłącz946uτpo(czasτ
prz09osz094aτ0706tro9arzę(z4aτ7ubτpo(łącz0940τ(oτprą(uτ
Γłączo902oτ9arzę(z4a,τ8oż0τstaćτs4ęτprzΕczΕ9ąτ
ΓΕpa(6ϧΓ.

(ѾτИan4mτΑrzą(z)n4)τzostan4)τΓłączon)τnal)żΕτΑsΑnąćτ
narzę(z4aτnastaΓcz)τlΑbτ6lΑcz).τNarzę(z40τ7ubτ67ucz,τ
6tϧr0τz9a5(u5ąτs4ęτΓτruc3o8Εc3τczęśc4ac3τurzą(z094aτ
8o2ąτ(oproΓa(z4ćτ(oτobraż0ńτc4ała.

0ѾτN4)τnal)żΕτprz)c)n4aćτsΓo4c3τmożl4Γośc4.τNal)żΕτ
(baćτoτb)zp4)cznąτpozΕc5ęτpracΕτ4τzaΓsz)τ
ΑtrzΕmΕΓaćτrϧΓnoΓa2ę.τPrz0zτtoτ8oż74Γaτ50stτ70pszaτ
6o9tro7aτurzą(z094aτΓτ940prz0Γ4(z4a9Εc3τsΕtuac5ac3.

1Ѿτ Nal)żΕτnos4ćτo(poΓ4)(n4)τΑbran4).τN4)τnal)żΕτnos4ćτ
lΑźn)2oτΑbran4aτlΑbτb4żΑt)r44.τЕłosΕ,τΑbran4)τ4τ
rę6aΓ4c)τnal)żΕτtrzΕmaćτzτ(al)6aτo(τrΑc3omΕc3τ
elementów.τόuź90τubra940,τb4żut0r4aτ7ubτ(łu240τΓłosΕτ
8o2ąτzostaćτpoc4ą294ęt0τprz0zτporusza5ąc0τs4ęτczęśc4.

2ѾτЕτprzΕpa(6Α,τ64)(Ετmożl4Γ)τ5)stτzamontoΓan4)τ
Αrzą(z)ńτo(sΕsa5ącΕc3τlΑbτpo(c3ΓΕtΑ5ącΕc3τnal)żΕτ
Αp)Γn4ćτs4ę,τczΕτsąτon)τΓłaśc4Γ4)τpo(łączon)τ4τ
praΓ4(łoΓoτΑżΕt).τГżΕc40τurzą(z094aτo(sΕsa5ąc02oτpΕłτ
8oż0τz89405szΕćτza2roż0940τpΕła84.

ˁѾτГЕAŻNEτOχψOЕANίEτOАAИτГŻЗψίEτ
EόEKВАONAАИĘωИίA

aѾτN4)τnal)żΕτprz)c4ążaćτΑrzą(z)n4a.τωoτpracΕτΑżΕΓaćτ
nal)żΕτ)l)6tronarzę(z4a,τ6tϧr)τ5)stτ(oτt)2oτ
przewidziane. O(poΓ40(948τ9arzę(z408τpracu50τs4ęτ
70p405τ4τb0zp40cz9405τΓτpo(a9Ε8τza6r0s40τspraΓ9ośc4.

bѾτN4)τnal)żΕτΑżΕΓaćτ)l)6tronarzę(z4a,τ6tϧr)2oτ
Γłączn46/ΓΕłączn46τ5)stτΑsz6o(zonΕ. 
E706tro9arzę(z40,τ6tϧr02oτ940τ8oż9aτΓłączΕćτ7ubτ
ΓΕłączΕćτ50stτ940b0zp40cz90τ4τ8us4τzostaćτ9apraΓ4o90.

cѾτ Prz)(τr)2Αlac5ąτΑrzą(z)n4a,τΓΕm4anąτosprzętΑτlΑbτ
poτzaprz)stan4ΑτpracΕτnarzę(z4)m,τnal)żΕτ
ΓΕc4ą2nąćτΓtΕcz6ęτzτ2n4az(aτ4/lΑbτΑsΑnąćτ
akumulator.τВ09τśro(06τostroż9ośc4τzapob402aτ
940za840rzo908uτΓłącz094uτs4ęτurzą(z094a.

(ѾτN4)τΑżΕΓan)τ)l)6tronarzę(z4aτnal)żΕτprz)c3oΓΕΓaćτ
pozaτzas4ę24)mτ(z4)c4.τN4)τnal)żΕτΑ(ostępn4aćτ

narzę(z4aτosobom,τ6tϧr)τ5)2oτn4)τΑm4)5ąτlΑbτn4)τ
prz)czΕtałΕτtΕc3τprz)p4sϧΓ.τГżΕΓa90τprz0zτ
940(ośΓ4a(czo90τosobΕτ0706tro9arzę(z4aτsąτ
niebezpieczne.

0ѾτГrzą(z)n4)τnal)żΕτstarann4)τ6ons)rΓoΓać.τNal)żΕτ
6ontroloΓać,τczΕτrΑc3om)τczęśc4τΑrzą(z)n4aτ
1Αn6c5onΑ5ąτb)zτzarzΑtΑτ4τn4)τsąτzablo6oΓan),τczΕτ
częśc4τn4)τsąτpę6n4ęt)τlΑbτΑsz6o(zon),τcoτmo2łobΕτ
m4)ćτΓpłΕΓτnaτpraΓ4(łoΓ)τ1Αn6c5onoΓan4)τ
Αrzą(z)n4a.τГsz6o(zon)τnarzę(z4)τnal)żΕτprz)(τ
ΑżΕc4)mτΑrzą(z)n4aτo((aćτ(oτnapraΓΕ. Wiele 
ΓΕpa(6ϧΓτspoΓo(oΓa9Εc3τ50stτprz0zτ940Γłaśc4Γąτ
6o9s0rΓac5ęτ0706tro9arzę(z4.

1Ѿτ OsprzętτtnącΕτnal)żΕτΑtrzΕmΕΓaćτostrΕτ4τczΕstΕ. 
Бtara9940τp407ę29oΓa9Ετosprzętτt9ącΕτzτostrΕ84τ
6raΓę(z4a84τt9ącΕ84τb7o6o50τs4ęτrza(z405τ4τłatΓ405τs4ęτ
użΕΓa.

2ѾτEl)6tronarzę(z4a,τosprzęt,τnarzę(z4aτ4t(.τnal)żΕτ
ΑżΕΓaćτo(poΓ4)(n4oτ(oτtΕc3τprz)p4sϧΓ.τ
ГΓz2lę(n4ćτnal)żΕτprzΕτtΕmτΓarΑn64τpracΕτ4τ
czΕnnośćτ(oτΓΕ6onan4a.τГżΕc40τ0706tro9arzę(z4τ(oτ
499Εc3τ94żτprz0Γ4(z4a90τprac0τ8oż0τ(oproΓa(z4ćτ(oτ
niebezpiecznych sytuacji.

5) SERwIS
aѾτNapraΓęτΑrzą(z)n4aτnal)żΕτzl)c4ćτ5)(Εn4)τ

6Γal4146oΓan)mΑτ1ac3oΓcoΓ4τ4τprzΕτΑżΕc4Ατ
orΕ24nalnΕc3τczęśc4τzam4)nnΕc3.τВoτ2Γara9tu50,τż0τ
b0zp40cz0ństΓoτużΕt6oΓa94aτzosta940τzac3oΓa90.

PАИEPίБЗτχEИPίEψИEьБВЕAτωOτЕίEАВAАKO-
ЕKАĘВAАKί
•τ ГΓa2aτ9aτ2Γoź(z40,τśrubΕτ4τ4990τtΓar(0τprz0(84otΕ;τ

prz0(τprzΕstąp409408τ(oτobrϧb64τpoΓ499ΕτbΕćτusu94ęt0τzτ
obrab4a902oτprz0(84otu;τusu9ąćτ50τprz0(τrozpoczęc408τ
pracy

•τ Każ(orazoΓoτ9a70żΕτspraΓ(zać,τczΕτ9ap4ęc40τzas47a94aτ
50stτz2o(90τzτ9ap4ęc408τpo(a9Ε8τ9aτtab74czc0τ
z9a84o9oΓ05τurzą(z094aτѽ9arzę(z4aτ9aτ9ap4ęc40τ
z9a84o9oΓ0τʿˀʽДτ7ubτʿˁʽДτzas47aćτ8oż9aτta6ż0τ
9ap4ęc408τʿʿʽДѾ

•τ БKίότ8oż0τza2Γara9toΓaćτb0zaΓarΕ590τ(z4ała940τ
9arzę(z4aτtΕ76oτprzΕτ6orzΕsta94uτzτorΕ249a7902oτ
ΓΕposaż094aτ(o(at6oΓ02o

•τ ГżΕΓaćτtΕ76oτa6c0sor4ϧΓ,τ6tϧrΕc3τ(opuszcza79aτ
prę(6ośćτobrotoΓaτ50stτcoτ9a589405τta6τΓΕso6aτ5a6τ
9a5ΓΕższaτprę(6ośćτobrotoΓaτurzą(z094aτ9aτb402uτb0zτ
obc4ąż094a

•τ Narzę(z40τ940τpoΓ499ΕτużΕΓaćτ(z40c4τpo94ż05τʾ˃τro6uτ
żΕc4a

•τ ЕτprzΕpa(6uτ6orzΕsta94aτzτ6ab7aτprz0(łuża5ąc02oτ9a70żΕτ
zΓrϧc4ćτuΓa2ę,τabΕτbΕłτ8a6sΕ8a7940τ9aΓ494ętΕτ9aτbęb09τ
orazτbΕłτprzΕstosoΓa9Ετ(oτprz0Γo(z094aτprą(uτoτ
9atęż094uτprzΕ9a589405τʾ˃τA

•τ Kab07τzas47a5ącΕτpoΓ49409τsta70τz9a5(oΓaćτs4ęτΓτ
b0zp40cz905τo(702łośc4τo(τΓ4ru5ąc05τczęśc4τ
0706tro9arzę(z4a

•τ ЕτprzΕpa(6uτusz6o(z094aτ7ubτprz0c4ęc4aτprz0Γo(uτ
po(czasτpracΕ,τ940τΓo79oτ2oτ(otΕ6ać,τtΕ76oτ9a70żΕτ
9atΕc384astτΓΕc4ą29ąćτzτ294az(6aτΓtΕcz6ę

•τ Po(τża(9Ε8τpozor08τ940τΓo79oτ6orzΕstaćτzτ9arzę(z4aτzτ
usz6o(zo9Ε8τprz0Γo(08;τz70ćτ502oτΓΕ84a9ęτ
ΓΕ6Γa74146oΓa905τosob40
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•τ NatΕc384astτΓΕłączΕćτ9arzę(z40,τ2(ΕτΓ40rtłoτ
940spo(z40Γa940τu702940τza670szcz094uτѽΓΕΓołu5ącτ
9a2łą,τ940b0zp40cz9ąτr0a6c5ęѾ

•τ ЕτprzΕpa(6uτΓa(74Γ02oτ(z4ał94aτ80c3a94cz9Εc3τ7ubτ
0706trΕcz9Εc3τ070809tϧΓτurzą(z094a,τ9a70żΕτ
b0zzΓocz940τo(łączΕćτ9arzę(z40τ4τΓΕ5ąćτΓtΕcz6ę

•τ Nal)żΕτzab)zp4)czΕćτm4)5sc)τprz)znaczon)τ(oτ
zszycia (miejsce przeznaczone do zszycia umieszczone 
w zaciskach lub imadle jest utrzymywane w miejscu 
b0zp40cz9405τ94żτΓτrę6uѾ

•τ El)6tronarzę(z4)τnal)żΕτ(otΕ6aćτ5)(Εn4)τprzΕτ
izolowanych powierzchniach uchwytu, gdy 
prz)proΓa(zaτs4ęτprac),τprzΕτ6tϧrΕc3τΑżΕΓan)τ
narzę(z4)τmoż)τnatra14ćτnaτΑ6rΕt)τprz)Γo(Ετ
)l)6trΕczn)τlΑbτnaτΓłasnΕτ6ab)lτzas4la5ącΕ (kontakt z 
prz0Γo(08τz9a5(u5ącΕ8τs4ęτpo(τ9ap4ęc408τ(oproΓa(zaτ
rϧΓ940żτ(oτt02o,τż0τ80ta7oΓ0τczęśc4τ0706tro9arzę(z4aτ
z9a5(ąτs4ęτrϧΓ940żτpo(τ9ap4ęc408τ4τ(oproΓa(z4τ(oτ
poraż094aτprą(08Ѿ

•τ AbΕτΓΕ6rΕćτΑ6rΕt)τprz)Γo(Ετzas4la5ąc)τnal)żΕτ
ΑżΕΓaćτstosoΓnΕc3τ()t)6torϧΓτlΑbτporozΑm4)ćτs4ęτ
zτm4)5scoΓΕm4τza6ła(am4τ)n)r2)tΕcznΕm4 (kontakt z 
prz0Γo(a84τ0706trΕcz9Ε84τ8oż0τ(oproΓa(z4ćτ(oτpożaruτ
4τporaż094aτ0706trΕcz902o;τusz6o(z0940τprz0Γo(uτ
2azoΓ02oτ8oż0τ(oproΓa(z4ćτ(oτΓΕbuc3u;τusz6o(z0940τ
prz0Γo(ϧΓτ49sta7ac54τΓo(oc4ą2oΓ05τpoΓo(u50τsz6o(Ετ
rz0czoΓ0τ4τ8oż0τspoΓo(oΓaćτporaż0940τ0706trΕcz90Ѿ

•τ N4)τnal)żΕτobrab4aćτmat)r4ałΑτzaΓ4)ra5ąc)2oτazb)st 
ѽazb0stτ50stτra6otΓϧrczΕѾ

•τ PΕłτpoc3o(zącΕτzτta64c3τ8at0r4ałϧΓ,τ5a6τ1arbΕτ
zaΓ40ra5ąc0τołϧΓ,τ9406tϧr0τ2atu964τ(rz0Γa,τ8490rałΕτ4τ
80ta7τ8oż0τbΕćτsz6o(74ΓΕτѽ6o9ta6tτzτ948τ7ubτΓ(Εc3a940τ
ta6402oτpΕłuτ8oż0τpoΓo(oΓaćτr0a6c50τa70r24cz90τ4/7ubτ
940ΓΕ(o79ośćτo((0c3oΓąτuτop0ratoraτ7ubτosϧbτ
toΓarzΕszącΕc3Ѿ;τnal)żΕτza6ła(aćτmas6ęτ
prz)c4ΓpΕłoΓąτ4τpracoΓaćτzτΑrzą(z)n4)mτ
o(sΕsa5ącΕm,τ5)ż)l4τmożnaτ5)τpo(łączΕć

•τ N406tϧr0τro(za50τpΕłuτsąτza67asΕ146oΓa90τ5a6oτra6otΓϧrcz0τ
ѽta640,τ5a6τpΕłτ(ębuτ4τbu6aѾτszcz02ϧ7940τΓτpołącz094uτzτ
dodatkami do kondycjonowania drewna; nal)żΕτza6ła(aćτ
mas6ęτprz)c4ΓpΕłoΓąτ4τpracoΓaćτzτΑrzą(z)n4)mτ
o(sΕsa5ącΕmτpΕł,τ5)ż)l4τmożnaτ5)τpo(łączΕć

•τ Na70żΕτstosoΓaćτs4ęτ(oτ7o6a79Εc3τΓΕ8o2ϧΓτ
(otΕczącΕc3τpracΕτΓτotocz094uτpΕłuτpoΓsta5ąc02oτ
po(czasτobrϧb64τ8at0r4ału

•τ Prz0(τpozostaΓ409408τ0706tro9arzę(z4aτ9a70żΕτo(łączΕćτ
zas47a940τ0706trΕcz90τ4τo(cz06aćτ(oτcał6oΓ4t02oτ
zatrzΕ8a94aτs4ęτΓrz0c4o9a

•τ Prz)(τprzΕstąp4)n4)mτ(oτΓΕ6onΕΓan4aτ
5a64c36olΓ4)6τczΕnnośc4τprzΕτnarzę(z4Α,τΓτczas4)τ
prz)rΓτΓτpracΕτ5a6τrϧΓn4)żτpoτ5)5τza6ończ)n4Ατ
ΓΕ5ąćτΓtΕcz6ęτzτ2n4az(aτs4)c4oΓ)2o

ГŻЗВKOЕANίE
•τ Еłącz946/ΓΕłącz946τ4
•τ А02u7ac5aτprę(6ośc4τ(7aτpłΕ9902oτstartuτ5
•τ И84a9aτ640ru96uτobrotϧΓτ6

-τ ΓτprzΕpa6(uτ940Γ7aśc4Γ05τpozΕc54τprz07ącz946aτΓτ
70Γo/praΓoτprzΕc4s6τΓłącz946a/ΓΕłącz946aτAτ2 jest 
zablokowany

!τ 64)rΑn)6τobrotϧΓτzm4)n4aćτtΕl6oτΓt)(Ε,τ2(Ετ
narzę(z4)τ5)stτcał6oΓ4c4)τzatrzΕman)

•τ ЕΕ84a9aτΓ40rt0łτ7
-τ Γsu9ąćτΓ40rtłoτ8oż74Γ40τ2łębo6oτΓτuc3ΓΕt
!τ n4)τΑżΕΓaćτΓ4)rt)łτz)τzn4szczonΕmτΑc3ΓΕt)m

•τ Ko9tro7aτ8o809tuτobrotoΓ02oτѽДar4Вorqu0Ѿτ8
-τ Γ4076ośćτ8o809tuτzΓ4ę6szaτs4ęτpo6ręca5ącτ

p40rśc409408τsprzę2łaτωτzτpołoż094aτʾτ(oτʿʽ;τΓτ
położ094uτEτ1u96c5aτsprzę2łaτ50stτΓΕłączo9aτ
u8oż74Γ4a5ąćτΓΕ6o9ΕΓa940τΓ40rc094aτ4τΓ6ręca94aτ
ΓΕ8a2a5ącΕc3τ(użΕc3τ8o809tϧΓτobrotoΓΕc3

-τ (ob40ra5ącτΓ4076ośćτ8o809tuτobrotoΓ02oτ
rozpoczΕ9aćτprϧbΕτΓ6ręca94aτo(τpołoż094aτʾτ4τ
9astęp940τzΓ4ę6szaćτΓ4076ośćτ8o809tuτażτ(oτ
os4ą294ęc4aτΓΕ8a2a905τ2łębo6ośc4τΓ6ręc094a

•τ ύ0c3a94cz90τprz0łącza940τb402ϧΓτ9
-τ ustaΓ4ćτprz0łącz946τάτ(oτpożą(a905τprę(6ośc4
!τ prz)łączn46τb4)2ϧΓτprz)staΓ4aćτpo(czasτrΑc3Ατzτ

n4)Γ4)l6ąτprę(6ośc4ąτobrotoΓą
LOW
-τ 94s6aτprę(6ośc
- wysoki moment obrotowy
-τ (oτΓ6ręca94aτ4τΓ40rc094aτotΓorϧΓτoτ(uż05τśr0(94cΕ
- do gwintowania
HIGH
-τ ΓΕso6aτprę(6ość
- niski moment obrotowy
-τ (oτΓ40rc094aτotΓorϧΓτoτ8ał05τśr0(94cΕ

•τ ГtrzΕ8ΕΓa940τ4τproΓa(z0940τ9arzę(z4aτ0
!τ po(czasτpracΕτzaΓsz)τtrzΕmaćτnarzę(z4)τzaτ

uchwyt(y) ograniczone szarym kolorem
- szczeliny wentylacyjne G 2τpoΓ499ΕτbΕćτo(6rΕt0
-τ 940τprzΕc4s6aćτurzą(z094aτzbΕtτs47940;τpozΓϧ7τ8uτ

pracoΓaćτ(7aτc40b40

ЕБKAИÓЕKίτГŻЗВKOЕANίA
•τ ГżΕΓaćτΓłaśc4ΓΕc3τΓ40rt0łτ!

!τ ΑżΕΓaćτtΕl6oτostrΕc3τΓ4)rt)ł
•τ Е40rc0940τotΓorϧΓτΓτ80ta7ac3,τΓτs6ła(τ6tϧrΕc3τΓc3o(z4τ

ż07azo
-τ po(czasτΓ40rc094aτ(użΕc3τotΓorϧΓτ9a70żΕτΓstęp940τ

ΓΕΓ40rc4ćτ8ałΕτotΓϧr
-τ o(τczasuτ(oτczasuτ9ao74Γ4ćτΓ40rtło

•τ Еτc07uτu94694ęc4aτrozΓarstΓ4a94aτprz0(84otϧΓτ
(r0Γ94a9Εc3τprzΕτΓ6ręca94uτΓ6rętϧΓτ9aτbrz02uτ9a70żΕτ
otΓϧrτo(poΓ40(94oτ9aΓ40rc4ć

•τ PrzΕτΓ6ręca94u,τaτszcz02ϧ7940τΓΕ6ręca94uτΓΕ8a2a90τ
50stτΓΕΓ40ra940τstał02oτ9ac4s6uτ9aτł0bτΓ6ręta

•τ PrzΕτΓ6ręca94uτΓ6rętϧΓτΓτtΓar(0τ(r0Γ9oτΓΕ6o9aćτ
otΓϧrτΓstęp9Ε

•τ Prz0Γ40rca940τprz0(84otϧΓτ(r0Γ94a9Εc3τb0zτΓΕrΕΓa94aτ
6raΓę(z4τ@

•τ χ0zpΕłoΓ0τΓ40rc0940τΓτśc4a940τ#
•τ χ0zpΕłoΓ0τΓ40rc0940τΓτsu14c40τ$
•τ Е40rc0940τb0zτpoś74z2uτΓτpłΕt6ac3τc0ra84cz9Εc3τ%
•τ Е4ęc05τΓs6azϧΓ06τ8oż9aτz9a70źćτpo(τa(r0s08τΓΓΓ.

skil.com

kONSERwACJA / SERwIS
•τ Narzę(z40τ940τ50stτprz0z9aczo90τ(oτzastosoΓańτ

pro10s5o9a79Εc3
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•τ ИaΓsz0τ(baćτoτczΕstośćτ9arzę(z4aτ4τprz0Γo(uτ
zas47a5ąc02oτѽaτszcz02ϧ7940τotΓorϧΓτΓ09tΕ7acΕ59Εc3τέτ
2Ѿ
!τ prz)(τprzΕstąp4)n4)mτ(oτczΕszcz)n4aτnal)żΕτ

ΓΕ5ąćτΓtΕ6τzτ2n4az(aτs4)c4oΓ)2o
•τ J0ś74τ9arzę(z40,τ848oτ(o6ła(905τ4τΓsz0c3stro9905τ6o9tro74τ

pro(u6cΕ5905τu702940τ640(Ε6o7Γ406τaΓar44,τ9apraΓęτ
poΓ49409τprz0proΓa(z4ćτautorΕzoΓa9Ετs0rΓ4sτ
0706tro9arzę(z4τ14r8ΕτБKίό
-τ o(0słaćτnierozebranyτ9arzę(z40,τΓrazτzτ(oΓo(08τ

za6upu,τ(oτ(0a70raτ7ubτ(oτ9a5b74ższ02oτpu96tuτ
usłu2oΓ02oτБKίότѽa(r0sΕτorazτ(4a2ra8τs0rΓ4soΓΕτ
9arzę(z094aτz9a5(u5ąτs4ęτ9aτstro9ac3τΓΓΓ.s647.co8Ѿ

ŚАOωOЕίБKO
•τ N4)τΓΕrzΑca5τ)l)6tronarzę(z4,τa6c)sor4ϧΓτ4τ

opakowania wraz z odpadami z gospodarstwa 
domowegoτѽ(otΕczΕτtΕ76oτpaństΓτГEѾ
-τ z2o(940τzτEurop05s6ąτωΕr06tΕΓąτʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/ЕEτΓτ

spraΓ40τzużΕt02oτsprzętuτ0706trot0c394cz902oτ4τ
elektronicznego oraz dostosowaniem jej do prawa 
6ra5oΓ02o,τzużΕt0τ0706tro9arzę(z4aτ9a70żΕτ
pos02r02oΓaćτ4τzutΕ74zoΓaćτΓτsposϧbτprzΕ5az9Ετ(7aτ
śro(oΓ4s6a

-τ ΓτprzΕpa(6uτpotrz0bΕτpozbΕc4aτs4ęτ9arzę(z4a,τ
a6c0sor4ϧΓτ4τopa6oΓa94aτ-τsΕ8bo7τ^ przypomni Ci o 
tym

ωEKόAАAψJAτИέOωNOŚψίτ
•τ OśΓ4a(cza8Ετzτp0ł9ąτo(poΓ40(z4a79ośc4ą,τż0τpro(u6t,τ

prz0(staΓ4o9ΕτΓτѤωa90τt0c394cz90ѥ,τo(poΓ4a(aτ
ΓΕ8a2a94o8τ9astępu5ącΕc3τ9or8τ4τ(o6u809tϧΓτ
9or8atΕΓ9Εc3:τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τENτ˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ˂˂ʽʾˁ,τ
z2o(940τzτΓΕ8a2a94a84τ(Εr06tΕΓτʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/EГ,τ
ʿʽʽ˃/ˁʿ/EГ,τʿʽʾʾ/˃˂/ГE

•τ Dokumentacja techniczna:τБKίότEurop0τχДτѽPВ-БEГ/
ENέʾѾ,τˁ˅ʿ˂τχωτχr0(a,τNό

14.01.2014

ήAыAБГ/ЕίχАAψJE
•τ Po84arϧΓτ(o6o9a9oτz2o(940τzτ9or8ąτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τ

c4ś940940τa6ustΕcz90τ9arzę(z4aτΓΕ9os4τ˄ˆτ(χѽAѾτzaśτ
poz4o8τ8ocΕτa6ustΕcz905τˆʽτ(χѽAѾτѽpoz4o8τo(c3Ε70940:τ
ˀτ(χѾ,τzaśτΓ4brac50τ✱τ8/s²τѽ80to(aτ(łoń-rę6a;τbłą(τ
po84aruτKτ=τʾ,˂τ8/s²Ѿ
✱τpo(czasτΓ40rc094aτΓτ80ta740τ<ʿ,˂τ8/s²
✱τpo(czasτΓ6ręca94aτ<ʿ,˂τ8/s²

•τ Poz4o8τ084s54τΓ4brac54τzostałτz840rzo9Ετz2o(940τzτt0st08τ
sta9(arΕzoΓa9Ε8τpo(a9Ε8τΓτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂;τ8oż0τsłużΕćτ
(oτporϧΓ9a94aτ50(902oτ9arzę(z4aτzτ499Ε8τ4τ5a6oτoc09aτ
Γstęp9aτ9araż094aτ9aτΓ4brac50τΓτtra6c40τużΕΓa94aτ
9arzę(z4aτ(oτΓΕ84094o9Εc3τza(ań

-τ użΕΓa940τ9arzę(z4aτ(oτ499Εc3τza(ań,τ7ubτzτ499Ε84τ
a7boτź70τutrzΕ8a9Ε84τa6c0sor4a84,τ8oż0τz9aczącoτ
zΓ4ę6szΕćτpoz4o8τ9araż094a

-τ przΕpa(64,τ640(Ετ9arzę(z40τ50stτΓΕłączo90τ7ubτ50stτ
czΕ990,τa70τa6tua7940τ940τΓΕ6o9u50τza(a94a,τ8o2ąτ
z9aczącoτzmn4)5szΕćτpoz4o8τ9araż094a

!τ nal)żΕτc3ron4ćτs4ęτprz)(τs6Αt6am4τΓ4brac54τprz)zτ
6ons)rΓac5ęτnarzę(z4aτ4τ5)2oτa6c)sor4ϧΓ,τ
za6ła(an4)τrę6aΓ4cτ4τΓłaśc4Γąτor2an4zac5ęτpracΕ

țɟɓəɬ-ɨɣɟɣɝɜɎɓɟɡτɠτɘɋɌɓəɓɚ
τɝɖɡɋɛɖɯτɜɡτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɠɓɡɖτ ˃ʿʿʾ
χχEțȜȤȟȜ
•τ țɋɛɛɫɗτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɝɟɓдɛɋɕɛɋɧɓɛτдəɯτɠɎɓɟəɓɛɖɯτ

ɜɡɎɓɟɠɡɖɗτɎτдɓɟɓɎɓ,τɚɓɡɋəɓ,τɘɓɟɋɚɖɘɓτɖəɖτɝəɋɠɡɖɘɓτ
ɋτɡɋɘɔɓτдəɯτɛɋɟɓɕɋɛɖɯτɟɓɕɬɌɫ

•τ țɋɛɛɫɗτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɛɓτɝɜдɥɜдɖɡτдəɯτɝɟɜɚɫɨəɓɛɛɜɏɜτ
ɖɠɝɜəɬɕɜɎɋɛɖɯ

•τ Ȧɟɜɧɖɡɋɗɡɓτɖτɠɜɥɟɋɛɖɡɓτɠτдɋɛɛɜɗτɖɛɠɡɟɣɘɦɖɓɗτ3

ȩȜȬȤȟȮȜȨȡȟȜτțȗȤȤȲȜτ1
țȜȩȗȢȟτȟȤȨȩȧȪȣȜȤȩȗτ2
Aτ ȡɣɟɜɘ-ɎɫɘəɮɧɋɡɓəɬτɎɘə/Ɏɫɘəτɖτɟɓɏɣəɯɡɜɟτɠɘɜɟɜɠɡɖ
Bτ șɫɘəɮɧɋɡɓəɬτдəɯτɖɕɚɓɛɓɛɖɯτɛɋɝpɋɎəɓɛɖɯτɎpɋɩɓɛɖɯ
Cτ Șɫɠɡɟɜɕɋɔɖɚɛɜɗτɝɋɡɟɜɛ
Dτ ȡɜəɬɦɜτдəɯτɘɜɛɡɟɜəɯτɘɟɣɡɯɩɓɏɜτɚɜɚɓɛɡɋ
Eτ ȫɖɘɠɖɟɜɎɋɛɛɜɓτɝɜəɜɔɓɛɖɓτѽɚɣɤɡɫѾ
Fτ Ȧɓɟɓɘəɮɧɋɡɓəɬτɝɓɟɓдɋɧ
Gτ șɓɛɡɖəɯɦɖɜɛɛɫɓτɜɡɎɓɟɠɡɖɯ

ȘȜȞȥȦȗȨȤȥȨȩȳ
ȥȨȤȥșȤȲȜτȟȤȨȩȧȪȡȭȟȟτȦȥτȩȜȬȤȟȡȜτ
ȘȜȞȥȦȗȨȤȥȨȩȟ

 șȤȟȣȗȤȟȜ!τȦɟɜɧɡɖɡɓτɎɠɓτɣɘɋɕɋɛɖɯτɖτ
ɖɛɠɡɟɣɘɦɖɖτɝɜτɡɓɥɛɖɘɓτɌɓɕɜɝɋɠɛɜɠɡɖ.τȪɝɣɩɓɛɖɯ,τ
дɜɝɣɩɓɛɛɫɓτɝɟɖτɠɜɌəɮдɓɛɖɖτɣɘɋɕɋɛɖɗτɖτɖɛɠɡɟɣɘɦɖɗτɝɜτ
ɡɓɥɛɖɘɓτɌɓɕɜɝɋɠɛɜɠɡɖ,τɚɜɏɣɡτɠɡɋəɬτɝɟɖɧɖɛɜɗτ
ɭəɓɘɡɟɖɧɓɠɘɜɏɜτɝɜɟɋɔɓɛɖɯ,τɝɜɔɋɟɋτɖτɡɯɔɓəɫɥτɡɟɋɎɚ.τ
Ȩɜɥɟɋɛɯɗɡɓτɭɡɖτɖɛɠɡɟɣɘɦɖɖτɖτɣɘɋɕɋɛɖɯτдəɯτ
ɌɣдɣɩɓɏɜτɖɠɝɜəɬɕɜɎɋɛɖɯ.τȟɠɝɜəɬɕɜɎɋɛɛɜɓτɎτ
ɛɋɠɡɜɯɩɖɥτɖɛɠɡɟɣɘɦɖɯɥτɖτɣɘɋɕɋɛɖɯɥτɝɜɛɯɡɖɓτ
Ѥɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡѥτɟɋɠɝɟɜɠɡɟɋɛɯɓɡɠɯτɛɋτ
ɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɠτɝɖɡɋɛɖɓɚτɜɡτɠɓɡɖτѽɠτɘɋɌɓəɓɚτ
ɝɖɡɋɛɖɯτɜɡτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɠɓɡɖѾτɖτɛɋτɋɘɘɣɚɣəɯɡɜɟɛɫɗτ
ɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτѽɌɓɕτɘɋɌɓəɯτɝɖɡɋɛɖɯτɜɡτ
ɭəɓɘɡɟɜɠɓɡɖѾ.

ʾѾτȘȜȞȥȦȗȨȤȥȨȩȳτȧȗȘȥȮȜȚȥτȣȜȨȩȗ
aѾτȨɜɌəɮдɋɗɡɓτɧɖɠɡɜɡɣτɖτɝɜддɓɟɔɖɎɋɗɡɓτ

ɛɋдəɓɔɋɩɣɮτɜɠɎɓɩɓɛɛɜɠɡɬτɛɋτɟɋɌɜɧɓɚτɚɓɠɡɓ.τ
ȘɓɠɝɜɟɯдɜɘτɛɋτɟɋɌɜɧɓɚτɚɓɠɡɓτɖəɖτɓɏɜτɝəɜɥɜɓτ
ɜɠɎɓɩɓɛɖɓτɚɜɏɣɡτɝɟɖɎɓɠɡɖτɘτɛɓɠɧɋɠɡɛɫɚτɠəɣɧɋɯɚ.
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bѾτȤɓτɖɠɝɜəɬɕɣɗɡɓτɠτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɜɚτɎɜτ
ɎɕɟɫɎɜɜɝɋɠɛɜɗτɠɟɓдɓ,τɡ.ɓ.τɎτɛɓɝɜɠɟɓдɠɡɎɓɛɛɜɗτ
ɌəɖɕɜɠɡɖτɜɡτəɓɏɘɜɎɜɠɝəɋɚɓɛɯɮɩɖɥɠɯτ
ɔɖдɘɜɠɡɓɗ,τɏɋɕɜɎτɖəɖτɝɫəɖ.τșτɝɟɜɦɓɠɠɓτɟɋɌɜɡɫτ
ɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɖɠɘɟɖɡτɖτɖɠɘɟɫτɚɜɏɣɡτ
Ɏɜɠɝəɋɚɓɛɖɡɬτɏɋɕɫτɖəɖτɝɫəɬ.

cѾτ ȦɟɖτɟɋɌɜɡɓτɠτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɜɚτɛɓτ
дɜɝɣɠɘɋɗɡɓτдɓɡɓɗτɖəɖτɝɜɠɡɜɟɜɛɛɖɥτɛɋτșɋɨɓτ
ɟɋɌɜɧɓɓτɚɓɠɡɜ.τȥɡɎəɓɧɓɛɖɓτșɋɨɓɏɜτɎɛɖɚɋɛɖɯτ
ɚɜɔɓɡτɝɟɖɎɓɠɡɖτɘτɝɜɡɓɟɓτɘɜɛɡɟɜəɯτɛɋдτɟɋɌɜɡɜɗτ
ɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ.

ʿѾτȴȢȜȡȩȧȟȮȜȨȡȗȶτȘȜȞȥȦȗȨȤȥȨȩȳ
aѾτȯɡɓɝɠɓəɬɛɋɯτɎɖəɘɋτɘɋɌɓəɯτɝɖɡɋɛɖɯτ

ɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτдɜəɔɛɋτɠɜɜɡɎɓɡɠɡɎɜɎɋɡɬτ
ɟɜɕɓɡɘɓτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɠɓɡɖ.τȤɓτɎɛɜɠɖɡɓτɛɖɘɋɘɖɥτ
ɖɕɚɓɛɓɛɖɗτɎτɘɜɛɠɡɟɣɘɦɖɮτɎɖəɘɖ.τȤɓτ
ɖɠɝɜəɬɕɣɗɡɓτɋдɋɝɡɜɟɫτдəɯτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτ
ɠτɕɋɩɖɡɛɫɚτɕɋɕɓɚəɓɛɖɓɚ.τȞɋɎɜдɠɘɖɓτ
ɨɡɓɝɠɓəɬɛɫɓτɎɖəɘɖτɖτɠɜɜɡɎɓɡɠɡɎɣɮɩɖɓτɖɚτɠɓɡɓɎɫɓτ
ɟɜɕɓɡɘɖτɠɣɩɓɠɡɎɓɛɛɜτɠɛɖɔɋɮɡτɎɓɟɜɯɡɛɜɠɡɬτ
ɭəɓɘɡɟɜɨɜɘɋ.

bѾτȟɕɌɓɏɋɗɡɓτɚɓɥɋɛɖɧɓɠɘɖɥτɘɜɛɡɋɘɡɜɎτɠτɡɋɘɖɚɖτ
ɕɋɕɓɚəɓɛɛɫɚɖτɝɜɎɓɟɥɛɜɠɡɯɚɖ,τɘɋɘτ
ɡɟɣɌɜɝɟɜɎɜдɫ,τɠɖɠɡɓɚɫτɜɡɜɝəɓɛɖɯ,τɝəɖɡɫτɖτ
ɥɜəɜдɖəɬɛɖɘɖ.τȦɟɖτɠɜɝɟɖɘɜɠɛɜɎɓɛɖɖτɧɓəɜɎɓɘɋτɠτ
ɕɋɕɓɚəɓɛɛɫɚɖτɝɟɓдɚɓɡɋɚɖτɎɜτɎɟɓɚɯτɟɋɌɜɡɫτ
ɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɜɚτɎɓɟɜɯɡɛɜɠɡɬτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɨɜɘɋτ
ɠɣɩɓɠɡɎɓɛɛɜτɎɜɕɟɋɠɡɋɓɡ.

cѾτ ȥɌɓɟɓɏɋɗɡɓτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɜɡτɎɜɕдɓɗɠɡɎɖɯτ
дɜɔдɯτɖτɎəɋɏɖ.τȦɜɝɋдɋɛɖɓτɎɜдɫτɎτ
ɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɝɜɎɫɨɋɓɡτɎɓɟɜɯɡɛɜɠɡɬτ
ɭəɓɘɡɟɖɧɓɠɘɜɏɜτɣдɋɟɋ.

(ѾτȟɠɝɜəɬɕɣɗɡɓτɘɋɌɓəɬτɠɡɟɜɏɜτɝɜτɛɋɕɛɋɧɓɛɖɮ.τȤɓτ
дɜɝɣɠɘɋɓɡɠɯτɡɯɛɣɡɬτɖτɝɓɟɓдɎɖɏɋɡɬτ
ɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɕɋτɘɋɌɓəɬτɖəɖτɖɠɝɜəɬɕɜɎɋɡɬτ
ɘɋɌɓəɬτдəɯτɎɫɡɯɏɖɎɋɛɖɯτɎɖəɘɖτɖɕτɟɜɕɓɡɘɖ.τ
ȥɌɓɟɓɏɋɗɡɓτɘɋɌɓəɬτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɜɡτɎɜɕдɓɗɠɡɎɖɯτ
Ɏɫɠɜɘɖɥτɡɓɚɝɓɟɋɡɣɟ,τɚɋɠəɋ,τɜɠɡɟɫɥτɘɟɜɚɜɘτɖəɖτ
дɎɖɔɣɩɖɥɠɯτɧɋɠɡɓɗτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ.τ
ȦɜɎɟɓɔдɓɛɛɫɗτɖəɖτɠɝɣɡɋɛɛɫɗτɘɋɌɓəɬτɝɜɎɫɨɋɓɡτ
Ɏɜɕɚɜɔɛɜɠɡɬτɭəɓɘɡɟɖɧɓɠɘɜɏɜτɣдɋɟɋ.

0ѾτȦɟɖτɟɋɌɜɡɓτɛɋτɣəɖɦɓτɖɠɝɜəɬɕɣɗɡɓτɣдəɖɛɖɡɓəɬ,τ
ɝɟɓдɛɋɕɛɋɧɓɛɛɫɗτдəɯτɟɋɌɜɡɫτɎɛɓτɝɜɚɓɩɓɛɖɯ.τ
ȟɠɝɜəɬɕɜɎɋɛɖɓτɡɋɘɜɏɜτɣдəɖɛɖɡɓəɯτɠɛɖɔɋɓɡτ
Ɏɓɟɜɯɡɛɜɠɡɬτɭəɓɘɡɟɖɧɓɠɘɜɏɜτɣдɋɟɋ.

1Ѿτ ȜɠəɖτɛɓɎɜɕɚɜɔɛɜτɖɕɌɓɔɋɡɬτɝɟɖɚɓɛɓɛɖɯτ
ɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɎτɠɫɟɜɚτɝɜɚɓɩɓɛɖɖ,τɡɜτ
ɣɠɡɋɛɋɎəɖɎɋɗɡɓτɣɠɡɟɜɗɠɡɎɜτɕɋɩɖɡɫτɜɡτɣɡɓɧɘɖτɎτ
ɕɓɚəɮ.τȟɠɝɜəɬɕɜɎɋɛɖɓτɣɠɡɟɜɗɠɡɎɋτɕɋɩɖɡɫτɜɡτɣɡɓɧɘɖτ
Ɏτɕɓɚəɮτɠɛɖɔɋɓɡτɟɖɠɘτɭəɓɘɡɟɖɧɓɠɘɜɏɜτɝɜɟɋɔɓɛɖɯ.

ˀѾτȢȟȮȤȗȶτȘȜȞȥȦȗȨȤȥȨȩȳ
aѾτȘɣдɬɡɓτɎɛɖɚɋɡɓəɬɛɫ,τɠəɓдɖɡɓτɕɋτɡɓɚ,τɧɡɜτșɫτ

дɓəɋɓɡɓτɖτɎɫɝɜəɛɯɗɡɓτɟɋɌɜɡɣτɜɌдɣɚɋɛɛɜ.τȤɓτ
ɝɜəɬɕɣɗɡɓɠɬτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɜɚ,τɓɠəɖτșɫτ
ɣɠɡɋəɖτɖəɖτɛɋɥɜдɖɡɓɠɬτɝɜдτɎɜɕдɓɗɠɡɎɖɓɚτ
ɡɟɋɛɘɎɖəɖɕɋɡɜɟɜɎ,τɋəɘɜɏɜəɯτɖəɖτɚɓдɖɦɖɛɠɘɖɥτ
ɝɟɓɝɋɟɋɡɜɎ.τȨɓɘɣɛдɛɋɯτɝɜɡɓɟɯτɘɜɛɦɓɛɡɟɋɦɖɖτɎτ
ɟɋɌɜɡɓτɠτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɜɚτɚɜɔɓɡτɝɟɖɎɓɠɡɖτɘτ
ɠɓɟɬɓɕɛɫɚτɡɟɋɎɚɋɚ.

bѾτȟɠɝɜəɬɕɣɗɡɓτɠɟɓдɠɡɎɋτɖɛдɖɎɖдɣɋəɬɛɜɗτɕɋɩɖɡɫ.τ
ȞɋɩɖɡɛɫɓτɜɧɘɖτɜɌɯɕɋɡɓəɬɛɫ.τȨɟɓдɠɡɎɋτ
ɖɛдɖɎɖдɣɋəɬɛɜɗτɕɋɩɖɡɫ,τɡɋɘɖɓτɘɋɘτɝɟɜɡɖɎɜɝɫəɓɎɜɗτ

ɟɓɠɝɖɟɋɡɜɟ,τɛɓɠɘɜəɬɕɯɩɋɯτɕɋɩɖɡɛɋɯτɜɌɣɎɬ,τ
ɨəɓɚ-ɘɋɠɘɋ,τɠɟɓдɠɡɎɋτɕɋɩɖɡɫτɜɟɏɋɛɜɎτɠəɣɥɋτ
ɝɟɖɚɓɛɯɮɡɠɯτɎτɠɜɜɡɎɓɡɠɡɎɣɮɩɖɥτɣɠəɜɎɖɯɚτɟɋɌɜɡɫτ
ɜɌɠɡɜɯɡɓəɬɠɡɎɋɥτɖτɚɖɛɖɚɖɕɖɟɣɮɡτɎɜɕɚɜɔɛɜɠɡɬτ
ɝɜəɣɧɓɛɖɯτɡɟɋɎɚ.

cѾτ ȦɟɓдɜɡɎɟɋɩɋɗɡɓτɛɓɝɟɓдɛɋɚɓɟɓɛɛɜɓτɎɘəɮɧɓɛɖɓτ
ɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ.τȦɓɟɓдτɝɜдɘəɮɧɓɛɖɓɚτ
ɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɘτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɝɖɡɋɛɖɮτɖ/ɖəɖτɘτ
ɋɘɘɣɚɣəɯɡɜɟɣτɣɌɓдɖɡɓɠɬτɎτɎɫɘəɮɧɓɛɛɜɚτ
ɠɜɠɡɜɯɛɖɖτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ.τȜɠəɖτșɫτɝɟɖτ
ɡɟɋɛɠɝɜɟɡɖɟɜɎɘɓτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτдɓɟɔɖɡɓτ
ɝɋəɓɦτɛɋτɎɫɘəɮɧɋɡɓəɓτɖəɖτɎɘəɮɧɓɛɛɫɗτ
ɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɝɜдɘəɮɧɋɓɡɓτɘτɠɓɡɖτɝɖɡɋɛɖɯ,τɡɜτ
ɭɡɜτɚɜɔɓɡτɝɟɖɎɓɠɡɖτɘτɛɓɠɧɋɠɡɛɜɚɣτɠəɣɧɋɮ.

(ѾτșɜτɖɕɌɓɔɋɛɖɓτɡɟɋɎɚτɝɓɟɓдτɎɘəɮɧɓɛɖɓɚτ
ɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɣдɋəɖɡɓτɟɓɏɣəɖɟɜɎɜɧɛɫɗτɖəɖτ
ɏɋɓɧɛɫɗτɘəɮɧτɖɕτɎɟɋɩɋɮɩɓɗɠɯτɧɋɠɡɖτ
ɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ.

0ѾτȤɓτɝɓɟɓɜɦɓɛɖɎɋɗɡɓτɠɎɜɖτɎɜɕɚɜɔɛɜɠɡɖ.τȩɎɓɟдɜτ
ɠɡɜɗɡɓτɛɋτɛɜɏɋɥτɖτɣдɓɟɔɖɎɋɗɡɓτɟɋɎɛɜɎɓɠɖɓ.τșτ
ɡɋɘɜɚτɝɜəɜɔɓɛɖɖτɎɫτɠɚɜɔɓɡɓτəɣɧɨɓτɘɜɛɡɟɜəɖɟɜɎɋɡɬτ
ɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɎτɛɓɜɔɖдɋɛɛɫɥτɠɖɡɣɋɦɖɯɥ.

1Ѿτ ȟɠɝɜəɬɕɣɗɡɓτɝɜдɥɜдɯɩɣɮτɟɋɌɜɧɣɮτɜдɓɔдɣ.τȤɓτ
ɛɋдɓɎɋɗɡɓτɠɎɜɌɜдɛɣɮτɜдɓɔдɣτɖτɣɘɟɋɨɓɛɖɯ.τ
șɜəɜɠɫ,τɜдɓɔдɋτɖτɝɓɟɧɋɡɘɖτдɜəɔɛɫτɛɋɥɜдɖɡɬɠɯτ
ɝɜдɋəɬɨɓτɜɡτдɎɖɔɣɩɖɥɠɯτɧɋɠɡɓɗτ
ɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ.τȨɎɜɌɜдɛɋɯτɜдɓɔдɋ,τ
ɣɘɟɋɨɓɛɖɯτɖəɖτдəɖɛɛɫɓτɎɜəɜɠɫτəɓɏɘɜτɚɜɏɣɡτɝɜɝɋɠɡɬτ
ɎτдɎɖɔɣɩɖɓɠɯτɧɋɠɡɖτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ.

2ѾτȦɟɖτɛɋəɖɧɖɖτɝɫəɓɜɡɠɋɠɫɎɋɮɩɖɥτɖτ
ɝɫəɓɠɌɜɟɛɫɥτɝɟɖɠɝɜɠɜɌəɓɛɖɗτɣɌɓдɖɡɓɠɬτɎτɡɜɚ,τ
ɧɡɜτɜɛɖτɝɜдɠɜɓдɖɛɓɛɫτɖτɖɠɝɜəɬɕɣɮɡɠɯτ
ɛɋдəɓɔɋɩɖɚτɜɌɟɋɕɜɚ.τȦɟɖɚɓɛɓɛɖɓτɝɫəɓɜɡɠɜɠɋτ
ɚɜɔɓɡτɠɛɖɕɖɡɬτɜɝɋɠɛɜɠɡɖ,τɠɜɕдɋɎɋɓɚɫɓτɝɫəɬɮ.

ˁѾτȴȡȨȦȢȪȗȩȗȭȟȶτȟτȪȬȥțτȞȗτ
ȴȢȜȡȩȧȥȟȤȨȩȧȪȣȜȤȩȥȣ

aѾτȤɓτɝɓɟɓɏɟɣɔɋɗɡɓτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡ.τȟɠɝɜəɬɕɣɗɡɓτɡɜɡτ
ɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡ,τɘɜɡɜɟɫɗτɝɟɓдɛɋɕɛɋɧɓɛτдəɯτдɋɛɛɜɗτ
ɟɋɌɜɡɫ.τȨτɝɜдɥɜдɯɩɖɚτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɜɚτșɫτɎɫɝɜəɛɖɡɓτ
ɟɋɌɜɡɣτəɣɧɨɓτɖτɛɋдɓɔɛɓɗ,τɖɠɝɜəɬɕɣɯτɎɓɠɬτдɖɋɝɋɕɜɛτ
ɓɏɜτɎɜɕɚɜɔɛɜɠɡɓɗ.

bѾτȤɓτɖɠɝɜəɬɕɣɗɡɓτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɠτɛɓɖɠɝɟɋɎɛɫɚτ
Ɏɫɘəɮɧɋɡɓəɓɚ.τȟɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɠτɛɓɖɠɝɟɋɎɛɫɚτ
Ɏɫɘəɮɧɋɡɓəɓɚτɜɝɋɠɓɛτɖτɝɜдəɓɔɖɡτɟɓɚɜɛɡɣ.

cѾτ țɜτɛɋɧɋəɋτɛɋəɋдɘɖτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ,τɕɋɚɓɛɫτ
ɝɟɖɛɋдəɓɔɛɜɠɡɓɗτɖəɖτɝɟɓɘɟɋɩɓɛɖɯτɟɋɌɜɡɫτ
ɜɡɘəɮɧɋɗɡɓτɨɡɓɝɠɓəɬɛɣɮτɎɖəɘɣτɜɡτɟɜɕɓɡɘɖτɠɓɡɖτ
ɖ/ɖəɖτɎɫɛɬɡɓτɋɘɘɣɚɣəɯɡɜɟ.τțɋɛɛɋɯτɚɓɟɋτ
ɝɟɓдɜɠɡɜɟɜɔɛɜɠɡɖτɝɟɓдɜɡɎɟɋɩɋɓɡτɠəɣɧɋɗɛɜɓτ
Ɏɘəɮɧɓɛɖɓτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ.

(ѾτȬɟɋɛɖɡɓτɛɓɖɠɝɜəɬɕɣɓɚɫɗτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɎτ
ɛɓдɜɠɡɣɝɛɜɚτдəɯτдɓɡɓɗτɚɓɠɡɓτɖτɛɓτɝɜɕɎɜəɯɗɡɓτ
ɖɠɝɜəɬɕɜɎɋɡɬτɓɏɜτəɖɦɋɚ,τɛɓτɣɚɓɮɩɖɚτɠτɛɖɚτ
ɜɌɟɋɩɋɡɬɠɯτɖəɖτɛɓτɜɕɛɋɘɜɚəɓɛɛɫɚτɠτ
ɖɛɠɡɟɣɘɦɖɓɗτɝɜτɭɘɠɝəɣɋɡɋɦɖɖ.τ
ȴəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɫτɝɟɓдɠɡɋɎəɯɮɡτɠɜɌɜɗτɜɝɋɠɛɜɠɡɬτ
ɎτɟɣɘɋɥτɛɓɜɝɫɡɛɫɥτɝɜəɬɕɜɎɋɡɓəɓɗ.

0ѾτȴəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɡɟɓɌɣɓɡτɛɋдəɓɔɋɩɓɏɜτɣɥɜдɋ.τ
ȦɟɜɎɓɟɯɗɡɓτɌɓɕɣɝɟɓɧɛɜɠɡɬɤɣɛɘɦɖɖτɝɜдɎɖɔɛɫɥτ
ɧɋɠɡɓɗ,τəёɏɘɜɠɡɬτɖɥτɥɜдɋ,τɦɓəɜɠɡɛɜɠɡɬτɎɠɓɥτ
ɧɋɠɡɓɗτɖτɜɡɠɣɡɠɡɎɖɓτɝɜɎɟɓɔдɓɛɖɗ,τɘɜɡɜɟɫɓτ
ɚɜɏɣɡτɛɓɏɋɡɖɎɛɜτɠɘɋɕɋɡɬɠɯτɛɋτɟɋɌɜɡɓτ



52

ɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ.τȦɟɖτɜɌɛɋɟɣɔɓɛɖɖτɝɜɎɟɓɔдɓɛɖɗτ
ɠдɋɗɡɓτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɎτɟɓɚɜɛɡ.τȘɜəɬɨɜɓτɧɖɠəɜτ
ɛɓɠɧɋɠɡɛɫɥτɠəɣɧɋɓɎτɠɎɯɕɋɛɜτɠτ
ɛɓɣдɜɎəɓɡɎɜɟɖɡɓəɬɛɫɚτɣɥɜдɜɚτɕɋτ
ɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɜɚ.

1Ѿτ ȧɓɔɣɩɖɓτɧɋɠɡɖτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɛɓɜɌɥɜдɖɚɜτ
ɝɜддɓɟɔɖɎɋɡɬτɎτɕɋɡɜɧɓɛɛɜɚτɖτɧɖɠɡɜɚτɠɜɠɡɜɯɛɖɖ.τ
Ȧɟɖτɛɋдəɓɔɋɩɓɚτɣɥɜдɓτɕɋτɟɓɔɣɩɖɚɖτ
ɝɟɖɛɋдəɓɔɛɜɠɡɯɚɖτɠτɜɠɡɟɫɚɖτɘɟɜɚɘɋɚɖτɜɛɖτɟɓɔɓτ
ɕɋɘəɖɛɖɎɋɮɡɠɯτɖτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτəɣɧɨɓτɝɜддɋёɡɠɯτ
ɘɜɛɡɟɜəɮ.

2Ѿτȟɠɝɜəɬɕɣɗɡɓτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡ,τ
ɝɟɖɛɋдəɓɔɛɜɠɡɖ,τɌɖɡɫτɖτɡ.д.τɎτɠɜɜɡɎɓɡɠɡɎɖɖτɠτ
дɋɛɛɫɚɖτɖɛɠɡɟɣɘɦɖɯɚɖ,τɖɠɥɜдɯτɖɕτɜɠɜɌɓɛɛɜɠɡɓɗτ
ɣɠəɜɎɖɗτɖτɥɋɟɋɘɡɓɟɋτɎɫɝɜəɛɯɓɚɜɗτɟɋɌɜɡɫ.τ
ȟɠɝɜəɬɕɜɎɋɛɖɓτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɛɓτɝɜτ
ɛɋɕɛɋɧɓɛɖɮτɚɜɔɓɡτɝɟɖɎɓɠɡɖτɘτɜɝɋɠɛɫɚτ
ɝɜɠəɓдɠɡɎɖɯɚ.

˂ѾτȨȜȧșȟȨȤȥȜτȥȘȨȢȪȝȟșȗȤȟȜ
aѾτȦɓɟɓдɋɎɋɗɡɓτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɛɋτɠɓɟɎɖɠɛɜɓτ

ɜɌɠəɣɔɖɎɋɛɖɓτɡɜəɬɘɜτɘɎɋəɖɤɖɦɖɟɜɎɋɛɛɜɚɣτ
ɝɓɟɠɜɛɋəɣ,τɖɠɝɜəɬɕɣɮɩɓɚɣτɡɜəɬɘɜτɝɜдəɖɛɛɫɓτ
ɕɋɝɋɠɛɫɓτɧɋɠɡɖ.τȴɡɜτɜɌɓɠɝɓɧɖɡτɠɜɥɟɋɛɓɛɖɓτ
Ɍɓɕɜɝɋɠɛɜɠɡɖτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ.

ȪȡȗȞȗȤȟȶτȦȥτȘȜȞȥȦȗȨȤȥȨȩȟτțȢȶτțȧȜȢȜȠ-
ȯȪȧȪȦȥșȜȧȩȥș
•τ ȟɕɌɓɏɋɗɡɓτɝɜɎɟɓɔдɓɛɖɗ,τɘɜɡɜɟɫɓτɚɜɏɣɡτɌɫɡɬτ

ɎɫɕɎɋɛɫτɎɖɛɡɋɚɖ,τɏɎɜɕдɯɚɖτɖτɝɟɜɧɖɚɖτɭəɓɚɓɛɡɋɚɖ,τ
ɛɋɥɜдɯɩɖɚɖɠɯτɎτɜɌɟɋɌɋɡɫɎɋɓɚɜɚτɝɟɓдɚɓɡɓ;τɝɓpɓдτ
ɛɋɧɋəɜɚτpɋɌɜɡɫτɖΔτɛɣɔɛɜτɣдɋəɖɡɬ

•τ ȥɌɯɕɋɡɓəɬɛɜτɣɌɓдɖɡɓɠɬ,τɧɡɜτɛɋɝpɯɔɓɛɖɓτɝɖɡɋɛɖɯτ
ɠɜɜɡɎɓɡɠɡɎɣɓɡτɛɋɝpɯɔɓɛɖɮ,τɣɘɋɕɋɛɛɜɚɣτɛɋτ
ɤɖpɚɓɛɛɜɚτɨɡɓɚɝɓəɓτɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɋτѽɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɫ,τ
pɋɠɠɧɖɡɋɛɛɫɓτɛɋτɛɋɝpɯɔɓɛɖɓτʿˀʽτșτɖəɖτʿˁʽτș,τ
ɚɜɔɛɜτɝɜдɘəɮɧɋɡɬτɘτɝɖɡɋɛɖɮτʿʿʽτșѾ

•τ БKίότɜɌɓɠɝɓɧɖɎɋɓɡτɛɋдёɔɛɣɮτpɋɌɜɡɣτɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɋτ
ɡɜəɬɘɜτɝpɖτɖɠɝɜəɬɕɜɎɋɛɖɖτɠɜɜɡɎɓɡɠɡɎɣɮɩɖΔτ
ɝpɖɠɝɜɠɜɌəɓɛɖɗ

•τ ȟɠɝɜəɬɕɜɎɋɡɬτɡɜəɬɘɜτɝɟɖɛɋдəɓɔɛɜɠɡɖ,τɝɟɓдɓəɎɛɜτ
дɜɝɣɠɡɖɚɋɯτɠɘɜɟɜɠɡɬτɎɟɋɩɓɛɖɯτɘɜɡɜɟɫɥτɛɓτɚɓɛɬɩɓ,τ
ɧɓɚτɚɋɘɠɖɚɋəɬɛɋɯτɠɘɜɟɜɠɡɬτɎɟɋɩɓɛɖɯτɝɟɖɌɜɟɋτɛɋτ
ɥɜəɜɠɡɜɚτɥɜдɣ

•τ ȟɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡτɛɓəɬɕɯτɖɠɝɜəɬɕɜɎɋɡɬτəɖɦɋɚτɎτɎɜɕɟɋɠɡɓτ
дɜτʾ˃τəɓɡ

•τ ȟɠɝɜəɬɕɣɗɡɓτɝɜəɛɜɠɡɬɮτɟɋɕɚɜɡɋɛɛɫɓτɖτɌɓɕɜɝɋɠɛɫɓτ
ɣдəɖɛɖɡɓəɖ,τɟɋɠɠɧɖɡɋɛɛɫɓτɛɋτɡɜɘτɛɓτɚɓɛɓɓτʾ˃τȗ

•τ Ȩəɓдɖɡɓτɕɋτɡɓɚ,τɧɡɜɌɫτɠɓɡɓɎɜɗτɨɛɣɟτɛɓτɛɋɥɜдɖəɠɯτ
ɟɯдɜɚτɠτдɎɖɔɣɩɖɚɖɠɯτдɓɡɋəɯɚɖτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ

•τ ȦpɖτɝɜɎpɓɔдɓɛɖɖτɖəɖτpɋɕpɓɕɋɛɖɖτɠɓɡɓɎɜɏɜτɨɛɣɟɋτɎɜτ
ɎpɓɚɯτpɋɌɜɡɫτɛɓτɝpɖɘɋɠɋɗɡɓɠɬτɘτɛɓɚɣ,τɖτɛɓɚɓдəɓɛɛɜτ
ɎɫɛɬɡɓτɎɖəɘɣτɖɕτɟɜɕɓɡɘɖ

•τ Ȥɖɘɜɏдɋτɛɓτɖɠɝɜəɬɕɣɗɡɓτɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡ,τɓɠəɖτɠɓɡɓɎɜɗτ
ɨɛɣɟτɝɜɎpɓɔдёɛ;τɛɓɜɌΔɜдɖɚɜ,τɧɡɜɌɫτ
ɘɎɋəɖɤɖɦɖpɜɎɋɛɛɫɗτɠɝɓɦɖɋəɖɠɡτɕɋɚɓɛɖəτɠɓɡɓɎɜɗτ
ɨɛɣɟ

•τ ȜɠəɖτɠɎɓɟəɜτɛɓɜɔɖдɋɛɛɜτɕɋɓəɜτѽɧɡɜτɝɟɖɎɜдɖɡτɘτ
ɛɓɝɟɓдɠɘɋɕɣɓɚɜɚɣτɖτɜɝɋɠɛɜɚɣτɝɜɎɓдɓɛɖɮτ
ɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋѾ,τɛɓɚɓдəɓɛɛɜτɎɫɘəɮɧɖɡɓτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡ

•τ șτɠəɣɧɋɓτəɮɌɜɗτɭəɓɘɡɟɖɧɓɠɘɜɗτɖəɖτɚɓɥɋɛɖɧɓɠɘɜɗτ
ɛɓɖɠɝɟɋɎɛɜɠɡɖτɛɓɚɓдəɓɛɛɜτɎɫɘəɮɧɖɡɓτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɖτ
ɎɫɛɬɡɓτɎɖəɘɣτɖɕτɟɜɕɓɡɘɖ

•τ ȞɋɘɟɓɝɖɡɓτɜɌɟɋɌɋɡɫɎɋɓɚɣɮτдɓɡɋəɬ 
ѽɜɌɟɋɌɋɡɫɎɋɓɚɋɯτдɓɡɋəɬ,τɕɋɤɖɘɠɖɟɜɎɋɛɛɋɯτ
ɝɜɠɟɓдɠɡɎɜɚτɕɋɔɖɚɛɫɥτɣɠɡɟɜɗɠɡɎτɖəɖτɡɖɠɘɜɎ,τ
ɕɋɘɟɓɝəɯɓɡɠɯτəɣɧɨɓ,τɛɓɔɓəɖτɝɟɖτɝɜɚɜɩɖτɟɣɘѾ

•τ țɓɟɔɖɡɓτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɡɜəɬɘɜτɕɋτ
ɖɕɜəɖɟɜɎɋɛɛɫɓτɝɜɎɓɟɥɛɜɠɡɖτɟɣɘɜɯɡɜɘ,τɓɠəɖτșɫτ
ɎɫɝɜəɛɯɓɡɓτɟɋɌɜɡɫ,τɝɟɖτɘɜɡɜɟɫɥτɟɋɌɜɧɖɗτ
ɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɚɜɔɓɡτɝɜɝɋɠɡɬτɛɋτɠɘɟɫɡɣɮτ
ɭəɓɘɡɟɜɝɟɜɎɜдɘɣτɖəɖτɛɋτɠɜɌɠɡɎɓɛɛɫɗτɨɛɣɟτ
ɝɜдɘəɮɧɓɛɖɯτɝɖɡɋɛɖɯτѽҺɜɛɡɋɘɡτɠτɡɜɘɜɎɓдɣɩɖɚτ
ɝɟɜɎɜдɜɚτɠɡɋɎɖɡτɝɜдτɛɋɝɟɯɔɓɛɖɓτɡɋɘɔɓτ
ɚɓɡɋəəɖɧɓɠɘɖɓτɧɋɠɡɖτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɖτɎɓдɓɡτɘτ
ɝɜɟɋɔɓɛɖɮτɭəɓɘɡɟɖɧɓɠɘɖɚτɡɜɘɜɚѾ

•τ ȟɠɝɜəɬɕɣɗɡɓτɝɜдɥɜдɯɩɖɓτɚɓɡɋəəɜдɓɡɓɘɡɜɟɫτ
дəɯτɛɋɥɜɔдɓɛɖɯτɠɘɟɫɡɫɥτɝɟɜɎɜдɜɘτɠɛɋɌɔɓɛɖɯτ
ɖəɖτɛɋɎɓдɖɡɓτɠɝɟɋɎɘɖτɎτɚɓɠɡɛɫɥτɝɟɓдɝɟɖɯɡɖɯɥτ
ɘɜɚɚɣɛɋəɬɛɜɏɜτɥɜɕɯɗɠɡɎɋτѽɘɜɛɡɋɘɡτɠτ
ɭəɓɘɡɟɜɝɟɜɎɜдɘɜɗτɚɜɔɓɡτɝɟɖɎɓɠɡɖτɘτɝɜɔɋɟɣτɖτ
ɭəɓɘɡɟɖɧɓɠɘɜɚɣτɣдɋɟɣ;τɝɜɎɟɓɔдɓɛɖɓτɏɋɕɜɝɟɜɎɜдɋτ
ɚɜɔɓɡτɝɟɖɎɓɠɡɖτɘτɎɕɟɫɎɣ;τɝɜɎɟɓɔдɓɛɖɓτ
ɎɜдɜɝɟɜɎɜдɋτɚɜɔɓɡτɝɟɖɎɓɠɡɖτɘτɝɜɎɟɓɔдɓɛɖɮτ
ɖɚɣɩɓɠɡɎɋτɖəɖτɎɫɕɎɋɡɬτɭəɓɘɡɟɖɧɓɠɘɖɗτɣдɋɟѾ

•τ ȤɓτɜɌɟɋɌɋɡɫɎɋɗɡɓτɚɋɡɓɟɖɋəɫτɠτɠɜдɓɟɔɋɛɖɓɚτ
ɋɠɌɓɠɡɋτѽɋɠɌɓɠɡτɠɧɖɡɋɓɡɠɯτɘɋɛɦɓɟɜɏɓɛɜɚѾ

•τ ȦɫəɬτɜɡτɡɋɘɖɥτɚɋɡɓɟɖɋəɜɎ,τɘɋɘτɠɎɖɛɦɜɎɜɠɜдɓɟɔɋɩɋɯτ
ɘɟɋɠɘɋ,τɛɓɘɜɡɜɟɫɓτɝɜɟɜдɫτдɓɟɓɎɋ,τɚɖɛɓɟɋəɫτɖτ
ɚɓɡɋəə,τɚɜɔɓɡτɌɫɡɬτɎɟɓдɛɋτѽɘɜɛɡɋɘɡτɠτɡɋɘɜɗτɝɫəɬɮτ
ɖəɖτɓɓτɎдɫɥɋɛɖɓτɚɜɔɓɡτɠɡɋɡɬτɝɟɖɧɖɛɜɗτ
ɎɜɕɛɖɘɛɜɎɓɛɖɯτɣτɜɝɓɟɋɡɜɟɋτɖəɖτɛɋɥɜдɯɩɖɥɠɯτɟɯдɜɚτ
əɖɦτɋəəɓɟɏɖɧɓɠɘɖɥτɟɓɋɘɦɖɗτɖ/ɖəɖτɟɓɠɝɖɟɋɡɜɟɛɫɥτ
ɕɋɌɜəɓɎɋɛɖɗѾ;τɛɋдɓɎɋɗɡɓτɟɓɠɝɖɟɋɡɜɟτɖτɟɋɌɜɡɋɗɡɓτ
ɠτɝɫəɓɣдɋəɯɮɩɖɚτɣɠɡɟɜɗɠɡɎɜɚτɝɟɖτɎɘəɮɧɓɛɖɖτ
ɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ

•τ ȤɓɘɜɡɜɟɫɓτɎɖдɫτɝɫəɖτɘəɋɠɠɖɤɖɦɖɟɣɮɡɠɯτɘɋɘτ
ɘɋɛɦɓɟɜɏɓɛɛɫɓτѽɛɋɝɟɖɚɓɟ,τдɣɌɜɎɋɯτɖəɖτɌɣɘɜɎɋɯτ
ɝɫəɬѾ,τɜɠɜɌɓɛɛɜτɎτɠɜɧɓɡɋɛɖɖτɠτдɜɌɋɎɘɋɚɖτдəɯτ
ɘɜɛдɖɦɖɜɛɖɟɜɎɋɛɖɯτдɟɓɎɓɠɖɛɫ;τɛɋдɓɎɋɗɡɓτ
ɟɓɠɝɖɟɋɡɜɟτɖτɟɋɌɜɡɋɗɡɓτɠτɝɫəɓɣдɋəɯɮɩɖɚτ
ɣɠɡɟɜɗɠɡɎɜɚτɝɟɖτɎɘəɮɧɓɛɖɖτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ

•τ ȨəɓдɣɗɡɓτɝɟɖɛɯɡɫɚτɎτɎɋɨɓɗτɠɡɟɋɛɓτɡɟɓɌɜɎɋɛɖɯɚ/
ɛɜɟɚɋɡɖɎɋɚτɜɡɛɜɠɖɡɓəɬɛɜτɝɫəɖτдəɯτɡɓɥτɚɋɡɓɟɖɋəɜɎ,τ
ɠτɘɜɡɜɟɫɚɖτɎɫτɠɜɌɖɟɋɓɡɓɠɬτɟɋɌɜɡɋɡɬ

•τ Ȧɓɟɓдτɡɓɚτɘɋɘτɝɜəɜɔɖɡɬτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡ,τɎɫɘəɮɧɖɡɓτ
дɎɖɏɋɡɓəɬτɖτɣɌɓдɖɡɓɠɬτɎτɡɜɚ,τɧɡɜτɎɠɓτдɎɖɔɣɩɖɓɠɯτ
дɓɡɋəɖτɝɜəɛɜɠɡɬɮτɜɠɡɋɛɜɎɖəɖɠɬ

•τ ȦɓɟɓдτɟɓɏɣəɖɟɜɎɘɜɗτɖəɖτɠɚɓɛɜɗτɝɟɖɛɋдəɓɔɛɜɠɡɓɗτ
ɜɌɯɕɋɡɓəɬɛɜτɎɫɛɬɡɓτɎɖəɘɣτɖɕτɠɓɡɓɎɜɗτɟɜɕɓɡɘɖ

ȟȨȦȥȢȳȞȥșȗȤȟȜ
•τ șɫɘəɮɧɋɡɓəɬτɎɘə/Ɏɫɘəτ4
•τ ȮɣɎɠɡɎɖɡɓəɬɛɫɗτɘɣɟɜɘτɎɫɘəɮɧɋɡɓəɯτѽɟɓɋɏɖɟɣɓɡτɛɋτ

ɠɖəɣτɛɋɔɋɡɖɯτɖɕɚɓɛɓɛɖɓɚτɠɘɜɟɜɠɡɖѾτ5
•τ ȟɕɚɓɛɓɛɖɓτɛɋɝpɋɎəɓɛɖɯτɎpɋɩɓɛɖɯτ6

-τ ɎɫɘəɮɧɋɡɓəɬτɎɘə/ɎɫɘəτAτ2τɛɓτɟɋɌɜɡɋɓɡ,τɓɠəɖτɛɓτ
ɣɠɡɋɛɜɎəɓɛτɎτɝɜəɜɔɓɛɖɓτəɓɎɜ/ɝɟɋɎɜ

!τ ɖɕɚɓɛɯɡɬτɛɋɝɟɋɎəɓɛɖɓτɎɟɋɩɓɛɖɯτɠəɓдɣɓɡτ
ɡɜəɬɘɜτɎτɚɜɚɓɛɡτɝɜəɛɜɗτɜɠɡɋɛɜɎɘɖτ
ɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ

•τ ȨɚɓɛɛɫɓτɌɖɡɫτ7
-τ ɎɠɡɋɎɬɡɓτɌɖɡτɎτɝɋɡɟɜɛτдɜτɣɝɜɟɋ
!τ ɛɓτɖɠɝɜəɬɕɣɗɡɓτɌɖɡɫτɠτɝɜɎɟɓɔдɓɛɛɫɚτ

ɠɡɎɜəɜɚ
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•τ ȧɓɏɣəɖɟɜɎɘɋτɘɟɣɡɯɩɓɏɜτɚɜɚɓɛɡɋτѽДar4Вorqu0Ѿτ8
-τ ɘɟɣɡɯɩɖɗτɚɜɚɓɛɡτɌɣдɓɡτɣɎɓəɖɧɖɎɋɡɬɠɯτɝɟɖτ

Ɏɟɋɩɓɛɖɖτɕɋɔɖɚɛɜɏɜτɘɜəɬɦɋτɚɣɤɡɫτωτɜɡτ
ɝɜəɜɔɓɛɖɯτʾτдɜτɝɜəɜɔɓɛɖɯτʿʽ;τɎτɝɜəɜɔɓɛɖɖτEτ
ɚɣɤɡɋτɌəɜɘɖɟɣɓɡɠɯτдəɯτɜɌɓɠɝɓɧɓɛɖɯτɎɜɕɚɜɔɛɜɠɡɖτ
ɠɎɓɟəɓɛɖɯτɖəɖτɎɫɝɜəɛɓɛɖɯτдɟɣɏɖɥτɟɋɌɜɡτɎτ
ɣɠəɜɎɖɯɥτɌɜəɬɨɜɗτɛɋɏɟɣɕɘɖ

-τ ɝɟɖτɕɋɎɜɟɋɧɖɎɋɛɖɖτɎɖɛɡɜɎ,τɎɛɋɧɋəɓτɣɠɡɋɛɜɎɖɡɓτ
ɟɓɏɣəɖɟɜɎɜɧɛɜɓτɘɜəɬɦɜτɚɣɤɡɫτДar4Вorqu0τɎτ
ɝɜəɜɔɓɛɖɓτʾτɖτɕɋɡɓɚτɣɎɓəɖɧɖɎɋɗɡɓτɘɟɣɡɯɩɖɗτ
ɚɜɚɓɛɡτɝɜɘɋτɛɓτɌɣдɓɡτɝɜəɣɧɓɛɋτɡɟɓɌɣɓɚɋɯτɏəɣɌɖɛɋτ
ɕɋɎɜɟɋɧɖɎɋɛɖɯ

•τ ȣɓɥɋɛɖɧɓɠɘɖɗτɎɫɌɜɟτɝɓɟɓдɋɧɖτ9
-τ ɣɠɡɋɛɜɎɖɡɓτɝɓɟɓɘəɮɧɋɡɓəɬτάτɛɋτɛɓɜɌɥɜдɖɚɣɮτ

ɠɘɜɟɜɠɡɬ
!τ ɝɓɟɓɘəɮɧɋɡɬτɝɓɟɓдɋɧɖτдɜɝɣɠɘɋɓɡɠɯτɛɋτɛɖɕɘɜɗτ

ɠɘɜɟɜɠɡɖτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ
LOW
-τ ɛɖɕɘɋɯτɠɘɜɟɜɠɡɬ
-τ Ɏɫɠɜɘɖɗτɘɟɣɡɯɩɖɗτɚɜɚɓɛɡ
-τ дəɯτɕɋɘɟɣɧɖɎɋɛɖɯτɨɣɟɣɝɜɎτɖτɠɎɓɟəɓɛɖɯτɜɡɎɓɟɠɡɖɗτ

Ɍɜəɬɨɜɏɜτдɖɋɚɓɡɟɋ
-τ дəɯτɛɋɟɓɕɋɛɖɯτɟɓɕɬɌɫ
HIGH
-τ Ɏɫɠɜɘɋɯτɠɘɜɟɜɠɡɬ
-τ ɛɖɕɘɖɗτɘɟɣɡɯɩɖɗτɚɜɚɓɛɡ
-τ дəɯτɠɎɓɟəɓɛɖɯτɜɡɎɓɟɠɡɖɗτɚɋəɓɛɬɘɜɏɜτдɖɋɚɓɡɟɋ

•τ ȪдɓɟɔɖɎɋɛɖɓτɖτɛɋɝɟɋɎəɓɛɖɓτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτ0
!τ ɎɜτɎɟɓɚɯτɟɋɌɜɡɫ,τɎɠɓɏдɋτдɓɟɔɖɡɓτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτ

ɕɋτɚɓɠɡɋτɝɟɋɎɖəɬɛɜɏɜτɥɎɋɡɋ,τɘɜɡɜɟɫɓτ
ɜɌɜɕɛɋɧɓɛɫτɠɓɟɫɚτɦɎɓɡɜɚ

-τ ɠɜдɓpɔɖɡɓτɎɓɛɡɖəɯɦɖɜɛɛɫɓτɜɡɎɓpɠɡɖɯτέτ2τɛɓτ
ɕɋɘpɫɡɫɚɖ

-τ ɛɓτɝɟɖəɋɏɋɗɡɓτɧɟɓɕɚɓɟɛɫɥτɣɠɖəɖɗτɘτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɣ,τ
дɋɗɡɓτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɣτɝɜɟɋɌɜɡɋɡɬτɕɋτșɋɠ

ȨȥșȜȩȲτȦȥτȟȨȦȥȢȳȞȥșȗȤȟȵ
•τ ȟɠɝɜəɬɕɣɗɡɓτɡɜəɬɘɜτɛɋдəɓɔɋɩɖɓτɌɖɡɫτ!

!τ ɛɓτɝɜəɬɕɣɗɡɓɠɬτɕɋɡɣɝɖɎɨɖɚɖɠɯτɌɖɡɋɚɖ
•τ ȨɎɓɟəɓɛɖɓτɧɓɟɛɫɥτɚɓɡɋəəɜɎ

-τ ɝɟɖτɠɎɓɟəɓɛɖɖτɜɡɎɓɟɠɡɖɯτɌɜəɬɨɓɏɜτдɖɋɚɓɡɟɋτ
ɠɛɋɧɋəɋτɝɟɜɠɎɓɟəɖɡɓτɜɡɎɓɟɠɡɖɓτɚɓɛɬɨɓɏɜτ
дɖɋɚɓɡɟɋ

-τ ɝɓɟɖɜдɖɧɓɠɘɖτɠɚɋɕɫɎɋɗɡɓτɠɎɓɟəɜ
•τ ȦɟɖτɕɋɎɖɛɧɖɎɋɛɖɖτɨɣɟɣɝɋτɎτɚɓɠɡɓτɝɜɝɓɟɓɧɛɜɏɜτ

ɠɟɓɕɋτɖəɖτɟɯдɜɚτɠτɛɖɚ,τɋτɡɋɘɔɓτɛɋτɘɟɜɚɘɓτ
дɓɟɓɎɯɛɛɜɗτдɓɡɋəɖτɟɓɘɜɚɓɛдɣɓɚτɎɜτɖɕɌɓɔɋɛɖɓτ
ɜɌɟɋɕɜɎɋɛɖɯτɡɟɓɩɖɛτɠɛɋɧɋəɋτɝɟɜɠɎɓɟəɖɡɬτɜɡɎɓɟɠɡɖɓ

•τ țəɯτɜɌɓɠɝɓɧɓɛɖɖτɜɝɡɖɚɋəɬɛɜɏɜτɟɓɔɖɚɋτɟɋɌɜɡɫτ
ɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɛɋɔɖɚɋɗɡɓτɛɋτɎɖɛɡτɠτɝɜɠɡɜɯɛɛɫɚτ
ɣɠɖəɖɓɚτɝɟɖτɕɋɎɜɟɋɧɖɎɋɛɖɖτɖ,τɜɠɜɌɓɛɛɜ,τɝɟɖτ
ɜɡɎɜɟɋɧɖɎɋɛɖɖ

•τ ȦɟɖτɕɋɎɜɟɋɧɖɎɋɛɖɖτɎτɡɎɓɟдɜɓτдɓɟɓɎɜτ
ɝɟɓдɎɋɟɖɡɓəɬɛɜτɝɟɜɠɎɓɟəɖɡɓτɜɡɎɓɟɠɡɖɓτдəɯτɎɖɛɡɋ

•τ ȨɎɓɟəɓɛɖɓτɝɜτдɓɟɓɎɣτɌɓɕτɟɋɠɩɓɝəɓɛɖɯτɚɋɡɓɟɖɋəɋτ@
•τ ȨɎɓɟəɓɛɖɓτɎτɠɡɓɛɋɥτɌɓɕτɝɫəɖτ#
•τ ȨɎɓɟəɓɛɖɓτɎτɝɜɡɜəɘɋɥτɌɓɕτɝɫəɖτ$
•τ ȨɎɓɟəɓɛɖɮτɝɜτɘɋɤɓəɮτɌɓɕτɝɟɜɠɘɋəɬɕɫɎɋɛɖɯτ%
•τ ȨɚτдɜɝɜəɛɖɡɓəɬɛɣɮτɖɛɤɜpɚɋɦɖɮτɛɋτɠɋɗɡɓτΓΓΓ.s647.

com

ȩȜȬȥȘȨȢȪȝȟșȗȤȟȜτ/τȨȜȧșȟȨ
•τ țɋɛɛɫɗτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɛɓτɝɜдɥɜдɖɡτдəɯτɝɟɜɚɫɨəɓɛɛɜɏɜτ

ɖɠɝɜəɬɕɜɎɋɛɖɯ
•τ șɠɓɏдɋτɠɜдɓpɔɖɡɓτɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡτɖτɓɏɜτɨɛɣpτɎτɧɖɠɡɜɡɓτ

ѽɜɠɜɌɓɛɛɜτɎɓɛɡɖəɯɦɖɜɛɛɫɓτɜɡɎɓpɠɡɖɯτέτ2Ѿ
!τ ɝɓɟɓдτɧɖɠɡɘɜɗτɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɋτɎɫɛɬɡɓτɎɖəɘɣτɖɕτ

ɟɜɕɓɡɘɖ
•τ Ȝɠəɖτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡ,τɛɓɠɚɜɡɟɯτɛɋτɡɩɋɡɓəɬɛɫɓτɚɓɡɜдɫτ

ɖɕɏɜɡɜɎəɓɛɖɯτɖτɖɠɝɫɡɋɛɖɯ,τɎɫɗдɓɡτɖɕτɠɡɟɜɯ,τɡɜτ
ɟɓɚɜɛɡτɠəɓдɣɓɡτɝɟɜɖɕɎɜдɖɡɬτɠɖəɋɚɖτɋɎɡɜɟɖɕɜɎɋɛɛɜɗτ
ɠɓɟɎɖɠɛɜɗτɚɋɠɡɓɟɠɘɜɗτдəɯτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɜɎτ
ɤɖɟɚɫτБKίό
-τ ɜɡɝpɋɎɬɡɓτɛɓpɋɕɜɌpɋɛɛɫɗτɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡτɠɜτ

ɠɎɖдɓɡɓəɬɠɡɎɜɚτɝɜɘɣɝɘɖτșɋɨɓɚɣτдɖəɓpɣτɖəɖτɎτ
ɌəɖɔɋɗɨɣɮτɠɡɋɛɦɖɮτɜɌɠəɣɔɖɎɋɛɖɯτɤɖpɚɫτБKίότ
ѽɋдpɓɠɋτɖτɠΔɓɚɋτɜɌɠəɣɔɖɎɋɛɖɯτɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɋτ
ɝpɖɎɓдɓɛɫτɎτɎɓɌɠɋɗɡɓτΓΓΓ.s647.co8Ѿ

ȥȬȧȗȤȗτȥȡȧȪȝȗȵȰȜȠτȨȧȜțȲ
•τ ȤɓτɎɫɘɖдɫɎɋɗɡɓτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡ,τ

ɝɟɖɛɋдəɓɔɛɜɠɡɖτɖτɣɝɋɘɜɎɘɣτɎɚɓɠɡɓτɠτɌɫɡɜɎɫɚτ
ɚɣɠɜɟɜɚτѽɡɜəɬɘɜτдəɯτɠɡɟɋɛτȜȨѾ
-τ ɎɜτɖɠɝɜəɛɓɛɖɓτɓɎɟɜɝɓɗɠɘɜɗτдɖɟɓɘɡɖɎɫτʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/

ȜȨτɜɌτɣɡɖəɖɕɋɦɖɖτɜɡɠəɣɔɖɎɨɓɏɜτɠɎɜɗτɠɟɜɘτ
ɭəɓɘɡɟɖɧɓɠɘɜɏɜτɖτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɛɛɜɏɜτɜɌɜɟɣдɜɎɋɛɖɯτɖτɎτ
ɠɜɜɡɎɓɡɠɡɎɖɖτɠτдɓɗɠɡɎɣɮɩɖɚτɕɋɘɜɛɜдɋɡɓəɬɠɡɎɜɚ,τ
ɣɡɖəɖɕɋɦɖɯτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɜɎτɝɟɜɖɕɎɜдɖɡɠɯτ
ɜɡдɓəɬɛɜτɜɡτдɟɣɏɖɥτɜɡɥɜдɜɎτɛɋτɝɟɓдɝɟɖɯɡɖɯɥ,τ
ɠɜɜɡɎɓɡɠɡɎɣɮɩɖɥτɣɠəɜɎɖɯɚτɭɘɜəɜɏɖɧɓɠɘɜɗτ
Ɍɓɕɜɝɋɠɛɜɠɡɖ

-τ ɕɛɋɧɜɘτ^τɛɋɝɜɚɛɖɡτșɋɚτɜɌτɭɡɜɚ,τɘɜɏдɋτɝɜɯɎɖɡɠɯτ
ɛɓɜɌɥɜдɖɚɜɠɡɬτɠдɋɡɬτɭəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɛɋτ
ɣɡɖəɖɕɋɦɖɮ

țȜȡȢȗȧȗȭȟȶτȥτȨȥȥȩșȜȩȨȩșȟȟτ
ȨȩȗȤțȗȧȩȗȣτ
•τ ȨτɝɜəɛɜɗτɜɡɎɓɡɠɡɎɓɛɛɜɠɡɬɮτɚɫτɕɋɯɎəɯɓɚ,τɧɡɜτ

ɜɝɖɠɋɛɛɫɗτɎτɟɋɕдɓəɓτѤȩɓɥɛɖɧɓɠɘɖɓτдɋɛɛɫɓѥτɝɟɜдɣɘɡτ
ɠɜɜɡɎɓɡɠɡɎɣɓɡτɛɖɔɓɠəɓдɣɮɩɖɚτɠɡɋɛдɋɟɡɋɚτɖəɖτ
ɛɜɟɚɋɡɖɎɛɫɚτдɜɘɣɚɓɛɡɋɚ:τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τENτ˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ
˂˂ʽʾˁτɠɜɏəɋɠɛɜτɝɜəɜɔɓɛɖɯɚτдɖɟɓɘɡɖɎτʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/Eψ,τ
ʿʽʽ˃/ˁʿ/Eψ,τʿʽʾʾ/˃˂/Eψ

•τ ȩɓɥɛɖɧɓɠɘɋɯτдɜɘɣɚɓɛɡɋɦɖɯτɣ:τБKίότEurop0τχДτ
ѽPВ-БEГ/ENέʾѾ,τˁ˅ʿ˂τχωτχr0(a,τNό

14.01.2014
•τ ȟɛɤɜɟɚɋɦɖɯτɜτɠɓɟɡɖɤɖɘɋɡɓτɠɜɜɡɎɓɡɠɡɎɖɯτ 

ɟɋɠɝɜəɜɔɓɛɋτɛɋτɝɜɠəɓдɛɓɗτ 
ɠɡɟɋɛɖɦɓτɛɋɠɡɜɯɩɓɗτȟɛɠɡɟɣɘɦɖɖ
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•τ țɋɡɋτɝɟɜɖɕɎɜдɠɡɎɋτɣɘɋɕɋɛɋτɛɋτɝɜɠəɓдɛɓɗτɠɡɟɋɛɖɦɓτ
ɛɋɠɡɜɯɩɓɗτɖɛɠɡɟɣɘɦɖɖ

•τ ȟɛɤɜɟɚɋɦɖɮτɜɌτɖɚɝɜɟɡɓɟɓτɖɕдɓəɖɯτɚɜɔɛɜτɛɋɗɡɖτɛɋτ
ɣɝɋɘɜɎɘɓ

ȯȪȣȤȥȨȩȟ/șȟȘȧȗȭȟȟ
•τ ȦɟɖτɖɕɚɓɟɓɛɖɖτɎτɠɜɜɡɎɓɡɠɡɎɖɖτcoτɠɡɋɛдɋɟɡoɚτENτ

˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τɣɟɜɎɓɛɬτɕɎɣɘɜɎɜɏɜτдɋɎəɓɛɖɯτдəɯτɭɡɜɏɜτ
ɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɠɜɠɡɋɎəɯɓɡτ˄ˆτдȘτѽAѾτɖτɣɟɜɎ0ɛɬτ
ɕɎɣɘɜɎɜɗτɚɜɩɛɜɠɡɖτ-τˆʽτдȘτѽAѾτѽɠɡɋɛдɋɟɡɛɜɓτ
ɜɡɘəɜɛɓɛɖɓ:τˀτ(χѾ,τɖτɎɖɌɟɋɦɖɖτ-τ✱τɚ/ɠ²τѽɝɜτɚɓɡɜдɣτдəɯτ
ɟɣɘ;τɛɓдɜɠɡɜɎɓɟɛɜɠɡɬτKτ=τʾ,˂τɚ/ɠ²Ѿ
✱τɝpɖτɠɎɓpəɓɛɖɖτɎτɚɓɡɋəəɓτ<ʿ,˂τɚ/ɠ²
✱τɝpɖτɕɋɎɜɟɋɧɖɎɋɛɖɖτ<ʿ,˂τɚ/ɠ²

•τ ȪɟɜɎɓɛɬτɎɖɌɟɋɦɖɖτɌɫəτɖɕɚɓɟɓɛτɎτɠɜɜɡɎɓɡɠɡɎɖɖτɠɜτ
ɠɡɋɛдɋɟɡɖɕɖɟɜɎɋɛɛɫɚτɖɠɝɫɡɋɛɖɓɚ,τɠɜдɓɟɔɋɩɖɚɠɯτɎτ
ENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂;τдɋɛɛɋɯτɥɋɟɋɘɡɓɟɖɠɡɖɘɋτɚɜɔɓɡτ
ɖɠɝɜəɬɕɜɎɋɡɬɠɯτдəɯτɠɟɋɎɛɓɛɖɯτɜдɛɜɏɜτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɠτ
дɟɣɏɖɚ,τɋτɡɋɘɔɓτдəɯτɝɟɓдɎɋɟɖɡɓəɬɛɜɗτɜɦɓɛɘɖτ
ɎɜɕдɓɗɠɡɎɖɯτɎɖɌɟɋɦɖɖτɝɟɖτɖɠɝɜəɬɕɜɎɋɛɖɖτдɋɛɛɜɏɜτ
ɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτдəɯτɣɘɋɕɋɛɛɫɥτɦɓəɓɗ
-τ ɝɟɖτɖɠɝɜəɬɕɜɎɋɛɖɖτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɎτдɟɣɏɖɥτɦɓəɯɥτ

ɖəɖτɠτдɟɣɏɖɚɖ/ɛɓɖɠɝɟɋɎɛɫɚɖτɎɠɝɜɚɜɏɋɡɓəɬɛɫɚɖτ
ɝɟɖɠɝɜɠɜɌəɓɛɖɯɚɖτɣɟɜɎɓɛɬτɎɜɕдɓɗɠɡɎɖɯτɎɖɌɟɋɦɖɖτ
ɚɜɔɓɡτɕɛɋɧɖɡɓəɬɛɜτɝɜɎɫɨɋɡɬɠɯ

-τ Ɏτɝɓɟɖɜдɫ,τɘɜɏдɋτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɜɡɘəɮɧɓɛτɖəɖτ
ɤɣɛɘɦɖɜɛɖɟɣɓɡτɌɓɕτɤɋɘɡɖɧɓɠɘɜɏɜτɎɫɝɜəɛɓɛɖɯτ
ɟɋɌɜɡɫ,τɣɟɜɎɓɛɬτɎɜɕдɓɗɠɡɎɖɯτɎɖɌɟɋɦɖɖτɚɜɔɓɡτ
ɕɛɋɧɖɡɓəɬɛɜτɠɛɖɔɋɡɬɠɯ

!τ ɕɋɩɖɩɋɗɡɓτɠɓɌɯτɜɡτɎɜɕдɓɗɠɡɎɖɯτɎɖɌɟɋɦɖɖ,τ
ɝɜддɓɟɔɖɎɋɯτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɖτɓɏɜτ
ɎɠɝɜɚɜɏɋɡɓəɬɛɫɓτɝɟɖɠɝɜɠɜɌəɓɛɖɯτɎτɖɠɝɟɋɎɛɜɚτ
ɠɜɠɡɜɯɛɖɖ,τɝɜддɓɟɔɖɎɋɯτɟɣɘɖτɎτɡɓɝəɓ,τɋτɡɋɘɔɓτ
ɝɟɋɎɖəɬɛɜτɜɏɟɋɛɖɕɜɎɣɯτɠɎɜɗτɟɋɌɜɧɖɗτɝɟɜɦɓɠɠ

țɟɖəɬ/Ɏɖɘɟɣɡɘɋτ
ɕτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɘɋɌɓəɓɚτ ˃ʿʿʾ
șȨȩȪȦ
•τ ȦɟɖɠɡɟɸɗτɝɟɖɕɛɋɧɓɛɖɗτдəɯτɠɎɓɟдəɸɛɛɯτɝɜτдɓɟɓɎɣ,τ

ɚɓɡɋəɣ,τɘɓɟɋɚɓɦɸτɡɋτɠɖɛɡɓɡɖɧɛɜɚɣτɚɋɡɓɟɸɋəɸ,τɋτɡɋɘɜɔτ
дəɯτɕɋɏɎɖɛɧɣɎɋɛɛɯ

•τ ȭɓɗτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɛɓτɝɟɖдɋɡɛɖɗτдəɯτɝɟɜɚɖɠəɜɎɜɏɜτ
Ɏɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɋɛɛɯ

•τ ȦɟɜɧɖɡɋɗɡɓτɸτɕɌɓɟɓɔɸɡɬτɦɮτȿɛɠɡpɣɘɦɸɮτɕτɓɘɠɝəɣɋɡɋɦɸɹτ3

ȩȜȬȤȿȮȤȿτțȗȤȿτ1
ȜȢȜȣȜȤȩȟτȿȤȨȩȧȪȣȜȤȩȗτ2
Aτ șɖɚɖɘɋɧτдəɯτɎɘə/ɎɖɘəτɡɋτɟɓɏɣəɮɎɋɛɛɯτɨɎɖдɘɜɠɡɸ

Bτ șɖɚɖɘɋɧτдəɯτɕɚɸɛɖτɛɋɝɟɯɚɣτɜɌɓɟɡɋɛɛɯ
Cτ ȦɜдɎɸɗɛɖɗτɌɓɕɘəɮɧɜɎɖɗτɝɋɡɟɜɛ
Dτ ȡɸəɬɦɓτдəɯτɟɓɏɣəɮɎɋɛɛɯτɚɜɚɓɛɡɣτɜɌɓɟɡɋɛɛɯ
Eτ ȫɸɘɠɜɎɋɛɓτɝɜəɜɔɓɛɛɯτѽɚɣɤɡɖѾ
Fτ ȦɓɟɓɚɖɘɋɧτɨɎɖдɘɜɠɡɸ
Gτ șɓɛɡɖəɯɦɸɗɛɸτɜɡɎɜɟɖ

ȘȜȞȦȜȡȗ
ȞȗȚȗȢȳȤȿτșȡȗȞȿșȡȟτȞτȩȜȬȤȿȡȟτȘȜȞȦȜȡȟ

 ȪșȗȚȗ!τȦɟɜɧɖɡɋɗɡɓτɎɠɸτɝɜɝɓɟɓдɔɓɛɛɯτɸτɎɘɋɕɸɎɘɖ. 
ȤɓдɜдɓɟɔɋɛɛɯτɝɜɝɓɟɓдɔɓɛɬτɸτɎɘɋɕɸɎɜɘτɚɜɔɓτɝɟɖɕɎɜдɖɡɖτ
дɜτɣдɋɟɣτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɚτɠɡɟɣɚɜɚ,τɝɜɔɓɔɸτɡɋ/ɋɌɜτɠɓɟɗɜɕɛɖɥτ
ɡɟɋɎɚ.τțɜɌɟɓτɕɌɓɟɸɏɋɗɡɓτɛɋτɚɋɗɌɣɡɛɶτɦɸτ
ɝɜɝɓɟɓдɔɓɛɛɯτɸτɎɘɋɕɸɎɘɖ.τȦɸдτɝɜɛɯɡɡɯɚτѤɓəɓɘɡɟɜɝɟɖəɋдѥτ
ɎτɦɖɥτɝɜɝɓɟɓдɔɓɛɛɯɥτɚɋɶɡɬɠɯτɛɋτɣɎɋɕɸτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɝɟɖəɋд,τɩɜτ
ɝɟɋɦɮɶτɎɸдτɚɓɟɓɔɸτѽɕτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɘɋɌɓəɓɚѾτɋɌɜτɎɸдτ
ɋɘɣɚɣəɯɡɜɟɛɜɹτɌɋɡɋɟɓɹτѽɌɓɕτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɘɋɌɓəɮѾ.

ʾѾτȘȜȞȦȜȡȗτȤȗτȧȥȘȥȮȥȣȪτȣȿȨȭȿ
aѾτȦɟɖɚɋɗɡɓτɠɎɜɶτɟɜɌɜɧɓτɚɸɠɦɓτɎτɧɖɠɡɜɡɸτɡɋτ

ɝɟɖɌɖɟɋɗɡɓτɗɜɏɜ.τȘɓɕəɋдτɋɌɜτɝɜɏɋɛɓτɜɠɎɸɡəɓɛɛɯτɛɋτ
ɟɜɌɜɧɜɚɣτɚɸɠɦɸτɚɜɔɣɡɬτɝɟɖɕɎɜдɖɡɖτдɜτɛɓɩɋɠɛɖɥτ
ɎɖɝɋдɘɸɎ.

bѾτȤɓτɝɟɋɦɮɗɡɓτɕτɝɟɖəɋдɜɚτɣτɠɓɟɓдɜɎɖɩɸ,τдɓτɸɠɛɣɶτ
ɛɓɌɓɕɝɓɘɋτɎɖɌɣɥɣτɎɛɋɠəɸдɜɘτɝɟɖɠɣɡɛɜɠɡɸτ
ɏɜɟɮɧɖɥτɟɸдɖɛ,τɏɋɕɸɎτɋɌɜτɝɖəɣ.τȜəɓɘɡɟɜɝɟɖəɋдɖτ
ɚɜɔɣɡɬτɝɜɟɜдɔɣɎɋɡɖτɸɠɘɟɖ,τɎɸдτɯɘɖɥτɚɜɔɓτɕɋɗɚɋɡɖɠɯτ
ɝɖəτɋɌɜτɝɋɟɖ.

cѾτ ȦɸдτɧɋɠτɝɟɋɦɮɎɋɛɛɯτɕτɝɟɖəɋдɜɚτɛɓτɝɸдɝɣɠɘɋɗɡɓτ
дɜτɟɜɌɜɧɜɏɜτɚɸɠɦɯτдɸɡɓɗτɡɋτɸɛɨɖɥτəɮдɓɗ.τșɖτ
ɚɜɔɓɡɓτɎɡɟɋɡɖɡɖτɘɜɛɡɟɜəɬτɛɋдτɝɟɖəɋдɜɚ,τɯɘɩɜτșɋɨɋτ
ɣɎɋɏɋτɌɣдɓτɎɸдɎɓɟɛɣɡɋ.

ʿѾτȜȢȜȡȩȧȟȮȤȗτȘȜȞȦȜȡȗ
aѾτȯɡɓɝɠɓəɬτɝɟɖəɋдɣτɝɜɎɖɛɓɛτɝɋɠɣɎɋɡɖτдɜτɟɜɕɓɡɘɖ.τ

ȤɓτдɜɕɎɜəɯɶɡɬɠɯτɩɜ-ɛɓɌɣдɬτɚɸɛɯɡɖτɎτɨɡɓɝɠɓəɸ.τ
țəɯτɟɜɌɜɡɖτɕτɝɟɖəɋдɋɚɖ,τɩɜτɚɋɮɡɬτɕɋɥɖɠɛɓτ
ɕɋɕɓɚəɓɛɛɯ,τɛɓτɎɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɜɎɣɗɡɓτɋдɋɝɡɓɟɖ. 
șɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɋɛɛɯτɜɟɖɏɸɛɋəɬɛɜɏɜτɨɡɓɝɠɓəɯτɡɋτɛɋəɓɔɛɜɹτ
ɟɜɕɓɡɘɖτɕɚɓɛɨɣɶτɟɖɕɖɘτɣдɋɟɣτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɚτɠɡɟɣɚɜɚ.

bѾτȪɛɖɘɋɗɡɓτɘɜɛɡɋɘɡɣτɧɋɠɡɓɗτɡɸəɋτɸɕτɕɋɕɓɚəɓɛɖɚɖτ
ɝɜɎɓɟɥɛɯɚɖ,τɯɘτɛɋɝɟ.,τɡɟɣɌɋɚɖ,τɌɋɡɋɟɓɯɚɖτ
ɜɝɋəɓɛɛɯ,τɝɓɧɋɚɖτɡɋτɥɜəɜдɖəɬɛɖɘɋɚɖ.τȡɜəɖτșɋɨɓτ
ɡɸəɜτɕɋɕɓɚəɓɛɓ,τɸɠɛɣɶτɕɌɸəɬɨɓɛɋτɛɓɌɓɕɝɓɘɋτɣдɋɟɣτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɚτɠɡɟɣɚɜɚ.

cѾτ ȞɋɥɖɩɋɗɡɓτɝɟɖəɋдτɎɸдτдɜɩɣτɡɋτɎɜəɜɏɖ.τȦɜɝɋдɋɛɛɯτ
ɎɜдɖτɎτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɕɌɸəɬɨɣɶτɟɖɕɖɘτɣдɋɟɣτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɚτɠɡɟɣɚɜɚ.

(ѾτȤɓτɎɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɜɎɣɗɡɓτɘɋɌɓəɬτдəɯτɝɓɟɓɛɓɠɓɛɛɯτ
ɝɟɖəɋдɣ,τɝɸдɎɸɨɣɎɋɛɛɯτɋɌɜτɎɖɡɯɏɣɎɋɛɛɯτ
ɨɡɓɝɠɓəɯτɕτɟɜɕɓɡɘɖ.τȞɋɥɖɩɋɗɡɓτɘɋɌɓəɬτɎɸдτɔɋɟɖ,τ
ɜəɸɹ,τɏɜɠɡɟɖɥτɘɟɋɹɎτɡɋτдɓɡɋəɓɗτɝɟɖəɋдɣ,τɩɜτ
ɟɣɥɋɮɡɬɠɯ.τȦɜɨɘɜдɔɓɛɖɗτɋɌɜτɕɋɘɟɣɧɓɛɖɗτɘɋɌɓəɬτ
ɕɌɸəɬɨɣɶτɟɖɕɖɘτɣдɋɟɣτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɚτɠɡɟɣɚɜɚ.

0ѾτțəɯτɕɜɎɛɸɨɛɸɥτɟɜɌɸɡτɜɌɜɎ’ɯɕɘɜɎɜτɎɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɜɎɣɗɡɓτ
əɖɨɓτɡɋɘɖɗτɝɜдɜɎɔɣɎɋɧ,τɩɜτдɜɝɣɩɓɛɖɗτдəɯτ
ɕɜɎɛɸɨɛɸɥτɟɜɌɸɡ.τșɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɋɛɛɯτɝɜдɜɎɔɣɎɋɧɋ,τɩɜτ
ɟɜɕɟɋɥɜɎɋɛɖɗτɛɋτɕɜɎɛɸɨɛɸτɟɜɌɜɡɖ,τɕɚɓɛɨɣɶτɟɖɕɖɘτ
ɣдɋɟɣτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɚτɠɡɟɣɚɜɚ.

1Ѿτ ȶɘɩɜτɛɓτɚɜɔɛɋτɕɋɝɜɌɸɏɡɖτɎɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɋɛɛɮτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɝɟɖəɋдɣτɣτɎɜəɜɏɜɚɣτɠɓɟɓдɜɎɖɩɸ,τ
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ɎɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɜɎɣɗɡɓτɝɟɖɠɡɟɸɗτɕɋɥɖɠɡɣτɎɸдτɎɖɡɜɘɣτɎτ
ɕɓɚəɮ.τșɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɋɛɛɯτɕɟɖɠɡɟɜɮτɕɋɥɖɠɡɣτɎɸдτɎɖɡɜɘɣτɎτ
ɕɓɚəɮτɕɚɓɛɨɣɶτɟɖɕɖɘτɣдɋɟɣτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɚτɠɡɟɣɚɜɚ.

ˀѾτȘȜȞȦȜȡȗτȢȵțȜȠ
aѾτȘɣдɬɡɓτɣɎɋɔɛɖɚɖ,τɠəɸдɘɣɗɡɓτɕɋτɡɖɚ,τɩɜτșɖτ

ɟɜɌɖɡɓ,τɡɋτɟɜɕɠɣдəɖɎɜτɝɜɎɜдɬɡɓɠɯτɝɸдτɧɋɠτ
ɟɜɌɜɡɖτɕτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɝɟɖəɋдɜɚ.τȤɓτɘɜɟɖɠɡɣɗɡɓɠɯτ
ɝɟɖəɋдɜɚ,τɯɘɩɜτșɖτɠɡɜɚəɓɛɸτɋɌɜτɕɛɋɥɜдɖɡɓɠɯτ
ɝɸдτдɸɶɮτɛɋɟɘɜɡɖɘɸɎ,τɠɝɖɟɡɛɖɥτɛɋɝɜɹɎτɋɌɜτəɸɘ. 
ȣɖɡɬτɛɓɣɎɋɔɛɜɠɡɸτɝɟɖτɘɜɟɖɠɡɣɎɋɛɛɸτɝɟɖəɋдɜɚτɚɜɔɓτ
ɝɟɖɕɎɜдɖɡɖτдɜτɠɓɟɗɜɕɛɖɥτɡɟɋɎɚ.

bѾτșдɯɏɋɗɡɓτɜɠɜɌɖɠɡɓτɕɋɥɖɠɛɓτɠɝɜɟɯдɔɓɛɛɯτɡɋτ
ɜɌɜɎ’ɯɕɘɜɎɜτɎдɯɏɋɗɡɓτɕɋɥɖɠɛɸτɜɘɣəɯɟɖ.τșдɯɏɋɛɛɯτ
ɜɠɜɌɖɠɡɜɏɜτɕɋɥɖɠɛɜɏɜτɠɝɜɟɯдɔɓɛɛɯ,τɯɘτɛɋɝɟ.,τ-τɎτ
ɕɋəɓɔɛɜɠɡɸτɎɸдτɎɖдɣτɟɜɌɸɡτ-τɕɋɥɖɠɛɜɹτɚɋɠɘɖ,τ
ɠɝɓɦɎɕɣɡɡɯ,τɩɜτɛɓτɘɜɎɕɋɶɡɬɠɯ,τɘɋɠɘɖτɋɌɜτ
ɛɋɎɣɨɛɖɘɸɎ,ɕɚɓɛɨɣɶτɟɖɕɖɠɘτɡɟɋɎɚ.

cѾτ ȪɛɖɘɋɗɡɓτɛɓɛɋɎɚɖɠɛɜɏɜτɎɚɖɘɋɛɛɯ.τȦɓɟɨτɛɸɔτ
ɎɚɖɘɋɡɖτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɝɟɖəɋдτɎτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɚɓɟɓɔɣτɋɌɜτ
ɎɠɡɟɜɚəɯɡɖτɋɘɣɚɣəɯɡɜɟɛɣτɌɋɡɋɟɓɮ,τɌɟɋɡɖτɗɜɏɜτɎτ
ɟɣɘɖτɋɌɜτɝɓɟɓɛɜɠɖɡɖ,τɎɝɓɎɛɸɡɬɠɯτɎτɡɜɚɣ,τɩɜτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɝɟɖəɋдτɎɖɚɘɛɣɡɖɗ.τȩɟɖɚɋɛɛɯτɝɋəɬɦɯτɛɋτ
ɎɖɚɖɘɋɧɸτɝɸдτɧɋɠτɝɓɟɓɛɓɠɓɛɛɯτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɝɟɖəɋдɣτɋɌɜτ
ɎɠɡɟɜɚəɯɛɛɯτɎτɟɜɕɓɡɘɣτɣɎɸɚɘɛɣɡɜɏɜτɝɟɖəɋдɣτɚɜɔɓτ
ɝɟɖɕɎɜдɖɡɖτдɜτɡɟɋɎɚ.

(ѾτȦɓɟɓдτɡɖɚ,τɯɘτɎɚɖɘɋɡɖτɝɟɖəɋд,τɝɟɖɌɓɟɸɡɬτ
ɛɋəɋɏɜдɔɣɎɋəɬɛɸτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɖτɡɋτɏɋɗɘɜɎɖɗτɘəɮɧ. 
ȞɛɋɥɜдɔɓɛɛɯτɛɋəɋɏɜдɔɣɎɋəɬɛɜɏɜτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɋɌɜτ
ɘəɮɧɋτɎτдɓɡɋəɸ,τɩɜτɜɌɓɟɡɋɶɡɬɠɯ,τɚɜɔɓτɝɟɖɕɎɜдɖɡɖτдɜτ
ɡɟɋɎɚ.

0ѾτȤɓτɝɓɟɓɜɦɸɛɮɗɡɓτɠɓɌɓ.τȞɌɓɟɸɏɋɗɡɓτɠɡɸɗɘɓτ
ɝɜəɜɔɓɛɛɯτɡɋτɕɋɎɔдɖτɕɌɓɟɸɏɋɗɡɓτɟɸɎɛɜɎɋɏɣ.τȭɓτ
дɜɕɎɜəɖɡɬτșɋɚτɘɟɋɩɓτɕɌɓɟɸɏɋɡɖτɘɜɛɡɟɜəɬτɛɋдτ
ɝɟɖəɋдɜɚτɣτɛɓɠɝɜдɸɎɋɛɖɥτɠɖɡɣɋɦɸɯɥ.

1Ѿτ șдɯɏɋɗɡɓτɝɟɖдɋɡɛɖɗτɜдɯɏ.τȤɓτɎдɯɏɋɗɡɓτ
ɝɟɜɠɡɜɟɖɗτɜдɯɏτɡɋτɝɟɖɘɟɋɠɖ.τȤɓτɝɸдɠɡɋɎəɯɗɡɓτ
Ɏɜəɜɠɠɯ,τɜдɯɏτɡɋτɟɣɘɋɎɖɦɸτɌəɖɕɬɘɜτдɜτдɓɡɋəɓɗτ
ɝɟɖəɋдɣ,τɩɜτɟɣɥɋɮɡɬɠɯ.τȦɟɜɠɡɜɟɖɗτɜдɯɏɋ,τ
ɝɟɖɘɟɋɠɖτɡɋτдɜɎɏɓτɎɜəɜɠɠɯτɚɜɔɣɡɬτɝɜɝɋдɋɡɖτɎτдɓɡɋəɸ,τ
ɩɜτɟɣɥɋɮɡɬɠɯ.

2ѾτȶɘɩɜτɸɠɛɣɶτɚɜɔəɖɎɸɠɡɬτɚɜɛɡɣɎɋɡɖτ
ɝɖəɜɎɸдɠɚɜɘɡɣɎɋəɬɛɸτɋɌɜτɝɖəɜɣəɜɎəɮɎɋəɬɛɸτ
ɝɟɖɠɡɟɜɹ,τɝɓɟɓɘɜɛɋɗɡɓɠɯ,τɩɜɌτɎɜɛɖτɌɣəɖτдɜɌɟɓτ
ɝɸд’ɶдɛɋɛɸτɡɋτɝɟɋɎɖəɬɛɜτɎɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɜɎɣɎɋəɖɠɯ. 
șɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɋɛɛɯτɝɖəɜɎɸдɠɚɜɘɡɣɎɋəɬɛɜɏɜτɝɟɖɠɡɟɜɮτ
ɚɜɔɓτɕɚɓɛɨɖɡɖτɛɓɌɓɕɝɓɘɖ,τɕɣɚɜɎəɓɛɸτɝɖəɜɚ.

ˁѾτȦȧȗșȟȢȳȤȜτȦȥșȥțȝȜȤȤȶτȩȗτȡȥȧȟȨȩȪșȗȤȤȶτ
ȜȢȜȡȩȧȥȦȧȟȢȗțȗȣȟ

aѾτ ȤɓτɝɓɟɓɎɋɛɡɋɔɣɗɡɓτɝɟɖəɋд.τșɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɜɎɣɗɡɓτɡɋɘɖɗτ
ɝɟɖəɋд,τɩɜτɠɝɓɦɸɋəɬɛɜτɝɟɖɕɛɋɧɓɛɖɗτдəɯτɝɓɎɛɜɹτ
ɟɜɌɜɡɖ.τȞτɝɟɖдɋɡɛɖɚτɝɟɖəɋдɜɚτșɖτɕτɚɓɛɨɖɚτɟɖɕɖɘɜɚτ
ɜɡɟɖɚɋɶɡɓτɘɟɋɩɸτɟɓɕɣəɬɡɋɡɖτɟɜɌɜɡɖ,τɯɘɩɜτɌɣдɓɡɓτ
ɝɟɋɦɮɎɋɡɖτɎτɕɋɕɛɋɧɓɛɜɚɣτдɸɋɝɋɕɜɛɸτɝɜɡɣɔɛɜɠɡɸ.

bѾτȤɓτɘɜɟɖɠɡɣɗɡɓɠɯτɝɟɖəɋдɜɚτɕτɝɜɨɘɜдɔɓɛɖɚτ
Ɏɖɚɖɘɋɧɓɚ.τȦɟɖəɋд,τɯɘɖɗτɛɓτɚɜɔɛɋτɣɎɸɚɘɛɣɡɖτɋɌɜτ
Ɏɖɚɘɛɣɡɖ,τɶτɛɓɌɓɕɝɓɧɛɖɚτɸτɗɜɏɜτɡɟɓɌɋτ
ɎɸдɟɓɚɜɛɡɣɎɋɡɖ.

cѾτ Ȧɓɟɓдτɡɖɚ,τɯɘτɟɓɏɣəɮɎɋɡɖτɩɜ-ɛɓɌɣдɬτɛɋτɝɟɖəɋдɸ,τ
ɚɸɛɯɡɖτɝɟɖəɋддɯτɋɌɜτɥɜɎɋɡɖτɝɟɖəɋд,τɎɖɡɯɏɛɸɡɬτ
ɨɡɓɝɠɓəɬτɸɕτɟɜɕɓɡɘɖτɡɋ/ɋɌɜτɎɖɡɯɏɛɸɡɬτ
ɋɘɣɚɣəɯɡɜɟɛɣτɌɋɡɋɟɓɮ.τȭɸτɝɜɝɓɟɓдɔɣɎɋəɬɛɸτɕɋɥɜдɖτ
ɕτɡɓɥɛɸɘɖτɌɓɕɝɓɘɖτɕɚɓɛɨɣɮɡɬτɟɖɕɖɘτɛɓɛɋɎɚɖɠɛɜɏɜτ
ɕɋɝɣɠɘɣτɝɟɖəɋдɣ.

(ѾτȞɌɓɟɸɏɋɗɡɓτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɝɟɖəɋдɖ,τɯɘɖɚɖτșɖτɠɋɚɓτɛɓτ
ɘɜɟɖɠɡɣɶɡɓɠɬ,τдɋəɓɘɜτɎɸдτдɸɡɓɗ.τȤɓτдɜɕɎɜəɯɗɡɓτ
ɘɜɟɖɠɡɣɎɋɡɖɠɯτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɝɟɖəɋдɜɚτɜɠɜɌɋɚ,τɩɜτɛɓτ
ɕɛɋɗɜɚɸτɕτɗɜɏɜτɟɜɌɜɡɜɮτɋɌɜτɛɓτɧɖɡɋəɖτɦɸτ
ɎɘɋɕɸɎɘɖ.τȪτɟɋɕɸτɕɋɠɡɜɠɣɎɋɛɛɯτɛɓдɜɠɎɸдɧɓɛɖɚɖτ
ɜɠɜɌɋɚɖτɝɟɖəɋдɖτɛɓɠɣɡɬτɎτɠɜɌɸτɛɓɌɓɕɝɓɘɣ.

0ѾτȨɡɋɟɋɛɛɜτдɜɏəɯдɋɗɡɓτɕɋτɝɟɖəɋдɜɚ.τȦɓɟɓɎɸɟɡɓ,τ
ɩɜɌτɟɣɥɜɚɸτдɓɡɋəɸτɝɟɖəɋдɣτɌɓɕдɜɏɋɛɛɜτ
ɝɟɋɦɮɎɋəɖτɡɋτɛɓτɕɋɹдɋəɖ,τɛɓτɌɣəɖτɝɜəɋɚɋɛɖɚɖτ
ɋɌɜτɛɋɠɡɸəɬɘɖτɝɜɨɘɜдɔɓɛɖɚɖ,τɩɜɌτɦɓτɚɜɏəɜτ
ɎɝəɖɛɣɡɖτɛɋτɤɣɛɘɦɸɜɛɣɎɋɛɛɯτɝɟɖəɋдɣ.τ
ȦɜɨɘɜдɔɓɛɸτдɓɡɋəɸτɡɟɓɌɋτɎɸдɟɓɚɜɛɡɣɎɋɡɖτɎτ
ɋɎɡɜɟɖɕɜɎɋɛɸɗτɚɋɗɠɡɓɟɛɸ,τɝɓɟɨτɛɸɔτɛɖɚɖτɚɜɔɛɋτ
ɕɛɜɎɣτɘɜɟɖɠɡɣɎɋɡɖɠɯ.τșɓəɖɘɋτɘɸəɬɘɸɠɡɬτɛɓɩɋɠɛɖɥτ
ɎɖɝɋдɘɸɎτɠɝɟɖɧɖɛɯɶɡɬɠɯτɝɜɏɋɛɖɚτдɜɏəɯдɜɚτɕɋτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɝɟɖəɋдɋɚɖ.

1Ѿτ ȩɟɖɚɋɗɡɓτɟɸɕɋəɬɛɸτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɖτдɜɌɟɓτ
ɛɋɏɜɠɡɟɓɛɖɚɖτɡɋτɎτɧɖɠɡɜɡɸ.τȨɡɋɟɋɛɛɜτдɜɏəɯɛɣɡɸτ
ɟɸɕɋəɬɛɸτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɖτɕτɏɜɠɡɟɖɚτɟɸɕɋəɬɛɖɚτɘɟɋɶɚτ
ɚɓɛɨɓτɕɋɠɡɟɯɮɡɬτɡɋτɹɥτəɓɏɨɓτɎɓɠɡɖ.

2ѾτșɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɜɎɣɗɡɓτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɝɟɖəɋдɖ,τɝɟɖəɋддɯτдɜτ
ɛɖɥ,τɟɜɌɜɧɸτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɖτɡ.ɸ.τɎɸдɝɜɎɸдɛɜτдɜτɦɖɥτ
ɎɘɋɕɸɎɜɘ.τȘɓɟɸɡɬτдɜτɣɎɋɏɖτɝɟɖτɦɬɜɚɣτɣɚɜɎɖτ
ɟɜɌɜɡɖτɡɋτɠɝɓɦɖɤɸɘɣτɎɖɘɜɛɣɎɋɛɜɹτɟɜɌɜɡɖ. 
șɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɋɛɛɯτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɝɟɖəɋдɸɎτдəɯτɟɜɌɸɡ,τдəɯτɯɘɖɥτ
ɎɜɛɖτɛɓτɝɓɟɓдɌɋɧɓɛɸ,τɚɜɔɓτɝɟɖɕɎɜдɖɡɖτдɜτ
ɛɓɌɓɕɝɓɧɛɖɥτɠɖɡɣɋɦɸɗ.

˂ѾτȨȜȧșȿȨ
aѾτșɸддɋɎɋɗɡɓτɠɎɸɗτɝɟɖəɋдτɛɋτɟɓɚɜɛɡτəɖɨɓτ

ɘɎɋəɸɤɸɘɜɎɋɛɖɚτɤɋɥɸɎɦɯɚτɡɋτəɖɨɓτɕτ
Ɏɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɋɛɛɯɚτɜɟɖɏɸɛɋəɬɛɖɥτɕɋɝɧɋɠɡɖɛ.τȭɓτ
ɕɋɌɓɕɝɓɧɖɡɬτɌɓɕɝɓɧɛɸɠɡɬτɝɟɖəɋдɣτɛɋτдɜɎɏɖɗτɧɋɠ.

șȡȗȞȿșȡȟτȦȥτȘȜȞȦȜȭȿτțȢȶτțȧȟȢȳ/șȟȡȧȪȩȡȟτȞτ
ȝȟșȢȜȤȤȶȣ
•τ Ȥɓτдɜɝɣɠɘɋɗɡɓτɝɜɨɘɜдɔɓɛɬ,τɯɘɸτɚɜɔɣɡɬτɛɋɛɓɠɡɖτ

ɨɣɟɣɝɖ,τɦɎɯɥɖτɸτɸɛɨɸτɓəɓɚɓɛɡɖτɎɋɨɜɚɣτɎɖɟɜɌɣ;τ
ɎɖдɋəɸɡɬτɹɥτɝɓɟɓдτɝɜɧɋɡɘɜɚτɟɜɌɜɡɖ

•τ ȦɓɟɓдτɟɜɌɜɡɜɮτɝɓɟɓɎɸɟɡɓτɎɸдɝɜɎɸдɛɸɠɡɬτɠɡɟɣɚɣτɎτ
ɚɓɟɓɔɸτɸɕτɠɡɟɣɚɜɚ,τɝɜɕɛɋɧɓɛɸτɛɋτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɸτ
ѽɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɖ,τɟɜɕɟɋɥɜɎɋɛɸτɛɋτʿˀʽșτɋɌɜτʿˁʽș,τɡɋɘɜɔτ
ɚɜɔɣɡɬτɝɸдɘəɮɧɋɡɖɠɯτдɜτɚɓɟɓɔɸτʿʿʽșѾ

•τ БKίότɏɋɟɋɛɡɣɶτɛɋдɸɗɛɣτɟɜɌɜɡɣτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɡɸəɬɘɖτɝɟɖτ
ɎɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɋɛɛɸτɎɸдɝɜɎɸдɛɜɏɜτɝɟɖəɋддɯ

•τ șɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɜɎɣɗɡɓτəɖɨɓτɝɟɖəɋддɯ,τɝɟɖɝɣɠɡɖɚɋτ
ɨɎɖдɘɸɠɡɬτɜɌɓɟɡɋɛɛɯτɯɘɜɏɜτɯɘτɚɸɛɸɚɣɚτɎɸдɝɜɎɸдɋɶτ
ɛɋɗɎɖɩɸɗτɨɎɖдɘɜɠɡɸτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɌɓɕτɛɋɎɋɛɡɋɔɓɛɛɯ

•τ ȭɓɗτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɛɓτɚɜɔɛɋτɎɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɜɎɣɎɋɡɖτɜɠɜɌɋɚτ
Ɏɸɘɜɚτдɜτʾ˃τɟɜɘɸɎ

•τ șɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɜɎɣɗɡɓτɝɜɎɛɸɠɡɮτɟɜɕɏɜɟɛɓɛɖɗτɨɛɣɟτ
ɝɜдɜɎɔɣɎɋɧɋ,τɯɘɖɗτɚɜɔɓτɎɖɡɟɖɚɣɎɋɡɖτɛɋɎɋɛɡɋɔɓɛɛɯτ
Ɏτʾ˃τȗɚɝɓɟ

•τ ȤɓτдɜɕɎɜəɯɗɡɓτɨɛɣɟɣτɔɖɎəɓɛɛɯτɠɡɖɘɋɡɖɠɯτɕτ
ɟɣɥɜɚɖɚɖτɧɋɠɡɖɛɋɚɖτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɣ

•τ ЯɘɩɜτɨɛɣɟτɝɜɨɘɜдɔɓɛɖɗτɋɌɜτɝɟɜɟɸɕɋɛɖɗτɝɟɖτɟɜɌɜɡɸ,τ
ɛɓτдɜɡɜɟɘɋɗɡɓɠɯτдɜτɛɬɜɏɜτɸτɛɓɏɋɗɛɜτɎɖɡɯɏɛɸɡɬτɗɜɏɜτɕτ
ɟɜɕɓɡɘɖ

•τ ȤɸɘɜəɖτɛɓτɎɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɜɎɣɗɡɓτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɕτ
ɝɜɨɘɜдɔɓɛɖɚτɨɛɣɟɜɚ;τɗɜɏɜτɝɜɎɖɛɓɛτɕɋɚɸɛɖɡɖτ
ɘɎɋəɸɤɸɘɜɎɋɛɖɗτɤɋɥɸɎɓɦɬ

•τ ЯɘɩɜτɠɎɓɟдəɜτɕɋɹəɜτѽɩɜτɝɟɖɕɎɜдɖɡɬτдɜτɛɓɜɧɸɘɣɎɋɛɜɹτ
ɛɓɌɓɕɝɓɧɛɜɹτɟɓɋɘɦɸɹѾ,τɛɓɏɋɗɛɜτɎɖɚɘɛɸɡɬτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡ
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•τ ȪτɟɋɕɸτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɜɹτɋɌɜτɚɓɥɋɛɸɧɛɜɹτɛɓɠɝɟɋɎɛɜɠɡɸ,τ
ɛɓɏɋɗɛɜτɎɸдɘəɮɧɖɡɓτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɸτɎɖɚɘɛɸɡɬτɕτɟɜɕɓɡɘɖ

•τ ȞɋɤɸɘɠɣɗɡɓτɜɌɟɜɌəɮɎɋɛɣτдɓɡɋəɬτѽɜɌɟɜɌəɮɎɋɛɋτ
дɓɡɋəɬ,τɕɋɤɸɘɠɜɎɋɛɋτɕɋτдɜɝɜɚɜɏɜɮτɕɋɡɖɠɘɛɖɥτɝɟɖɠɡɟɜɹɎτ
ɋɌɜτəɓɩɋɡ,τɕɋɘɟɸɝəɮɶɡɬɠɯτɘɟɋɩɓ,τɛɸɔτɎɟɣɧɛɣѾ

•τ ȦɟɖτɟɜɌɜɡɋɥ,τɘɜəɖτɟɜɌɜɧɖɗτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɚɜɔɓτ
ɕɋɧɓɝɖɡɖτɕɋɥɜɎɋɛɣτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɝɟɜɎɜдɘɣτɋɌɜτ
ɎəɋɠɛɖɗτɨɛɣɟτɔɖɎəɓɛɛɯ,τɡɟɖɚɋɗɡɓτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɝɟɖəɋдτɕɋτɸɕɜəɬɜɎɋɛɸτɟɣɘɜɯɡɘɖ 
ѽɕɋɧɓɝəɓɛɛɯτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɝɟɜɎɜдɘɖτɕɋɟɯдɔɣɶτɚɓɡɋəɓɎɸτ
ɧɋɠɡɖɛɖτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɝɟɖəɋдɣτɸτɝɟɖɕɎɜдɖɡɬτдɜτɣдɋɟɣτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɚτɠɡɟɣɚɜɚѾ

•τ șɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɜɎɣɗɡɓτɝɟɖдɋɡɛɸτɝɜɨɣɘɜɎɸτɝɟɖəɋдɖτдəɯτ
ɕɛɋɥɜдɔɓɛɛɯτɕɋɥɜɎɋɛɖɥτɎτɌɣдɸɎəɸτɡɟɣɌτɡɋτɘɋɌɓəɸɎτ
ɋɌɜτɕɎɓɟɛɸɡɬɠɯτɕɋτдɜɝɜɚɜɏɜɮτɎτɚɸɠɦɓɎɓτ
ɝɸдɝɟɖɶɚɠɡɎɜτɓəɓɘɡɟɜ-,τɏɋɕɜ-τɡɋτɎɜдɜɝɜɠɡɋɧɋɛɛɯ 
ѽɕɋɧɓɝəɓɛɛɯτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɝɟɜɎɜдɘɖτɚɜɔɓτɝɟɖɕɎɜдɖɡɖτдɜτ
ɝɜɔɓɔɸτɡɋτɣдɋɟɣτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɚτɠɡɟɣɚɜɚ;τɕɋɧɓɝəɓɛɛɯτ
ɏɋɕɜɎɜɹτɡɟɣɌɖτɚɜɔɓτɝɟɖɕɎɜдɖɡɖτдɜτɎɖɌɣɥɣ;τ
sɋɧɓɝəɓɛɛɯτɎɜдɜɝɟɜɎɜдɛɜɹτɡɟɣɌɖτɚɜɔɓτɕɋɎдɋɡɖτ
ɨɘɜдɣτɚɋɡɓɟɸɋəɬɛɖɚτɦɸɛɛɜɠɡɯɚτɋɌɜτɝɟɖɕɎɜдɖɡɖτдɜτ
ɣдɋɟɣτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɚτɠɡɟɣɚɜɚѾ

•τ ȤɓτɜɌɟɜɌəɯɗɡɓτɚɋɡɓɟɸɋəɖ,τɩɜτɚɸɠɡɯɡɬτɋɠɌɓɠɡ 
ѽɋɠɌɓɠɡτɎɎɋɔɋɶɡɬɠɯτɘɋɛɦɓɟɜɏɓɛɛɖɚѾ

•τ ȦɖəτɎɸдτɡɋɘɖɥτɚɋɡɓɟɸɋəɸɎ,τɯɘτɠɎɖɛɦɜɎɜɣɡɟɖɚɣɮɧɋτ
ɤɋɟɌɋ,τдɓɯɘɸτɝɜɟɜдɖτдɓɟɓɎɋ,τɚɸɛɓɟɋəɖτɗτɚɓɡɋə,τɚɜɔɓτ
ɌɣɡɖτɨɘɸдəɖɎɖɚτѽɘɜɛɡɋɘɡτɸɕτɡɋɘɖɚτɝɖəɜɚτɋɌɜτɗɜɏɜτ
ɎдɖɥɋɛɛɯτɚɜɔɓτɠɡɋɡɖτɝɟɖɧɖɛɜɮτɎɖɛɖɘɛɓɛɛɯτɎτ
ɜɝɓɟɋɡɜɟɋτɋɌɜτɜɠɸɌ,τɩɜτɝɓɟɓɌɣɎɋɮɡɬτɝɜɟɣɧ,τɋəɓɟɏɸɗɛɖɥτ
ɟɓɋɘɦɸɗτɸ/ɋɌɜτɟɓɠɝɸɟɋɡɜɟɛɖɥτɕɋɥɎɜɟɮɎɋɛɬѾ;τɛɋдɯɏɋɗɡɓτ
ɟɓɠɝɸɟɋɡɜɟτɸτɝɟɋɦɮɗɡɓτɕτɝɖəɜɎɖдɋəɯɮɧɖɚτ
ɝɟɖɠɡɟɜɶɚτɝɸдτɧɋɠτɣɎɸɚɘɛɓɛɛɯτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ

•τ țɓɯɘɸτɎɖдɖτɝɖəɣτɘəɋɠɖɤɸɘɣɮɡɬɠɯτɯɘτɘɋɛɦɓɟɜɏɓɛɛɸτ
ѽɛɋɝɟɖɘəɋд,τдɣɌɜɎɖɗτɋɌɜτɌɣɘɜɎɖɗτɝɖəѾ,τɜɠɜɌəɖɎɜτɎτ
ɠɝɜəɣɧɓɛɛɸτɕτдɜɌɋɎɘɋɚɖτдəɯτɘɜɛдɖɦɸɮɎɋɛɛɯτ
дɓɟɓɎɖɛɖ;τɛɋдɯɏɋɗɡɓτɟɓɠɝɸɟɋɡɜɟτɸτɝɟɋɦɮɗɡɓτɕτ
ɝɖəɜɎɖдɋəɯɮɧɖɚτɝɟɖɠɡɟɜɶɚτɝɸдτɧɋɠτɣɎɸɚɘɛɓɛɛɯτ
ɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ

•τ ȨəɸдɣɗɡɓτɸɛɠɡɟɣɦɸɯɚτɝɜτɟɜɌɜɡɸτɕτɚɋɡɓɟɸɋəɋɚɖ,τ
ɝɟɜдɣɦɮɮɧɖɚɖτɝɖə

•τ ȡɜəɖτɎɖτɕɋɘɸɛɧɖəɖτɟɜɌɜɡɣτɕτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɜɚ,τɎɖɚɘɛɸɡɬτ
ɚɜɡɜɟτɸτɝɓɟɓɘɜɛɋɗɡɓɠɯ,τɩɜτɎɠɸτɟɣɥɜɚɸτɧɋɠɡɖɛɖτ
ɝɜɎɛɸɠɡɮτɕɣɝɖɛɖəɖɠɯ

•τ ȦɓɟɓдτɟɓɏɣəɮɎɋɛɛɯɚτɋɌɜτɕɋɚɸɛɜɮτɝɟɖəɋддɯτ
ɜɌɜɎ’ɯɕɘɜɎɜτɎɖɗɚɸɡɬτɎɖəɘɣτɸɕτɠɸɡɬɜɎɜɹτɟɜɕɓɡɘɖ

șȟȡȥȧȟȨȩȗȤȤȶ
•τ șɘə/șɖɘəτ4
•τ ȡɜɛɡɟɜəɬτɨɎɖдɘɜɠɡɸτдəɯτɝəɋɎɛɜɏɜτɝɣɠɘɣτ5
•τ ȞɚɸɛɋτɛɋɝɟɯɚɣτɜɌɓɟɡɋɛɛɯτ6

-τ ɝɟɖτɛɓɝɜɎɛɸɗτɣɠɡɋɛɜɎɦɸτɝɜəɜɔɓɛɛɯτəɸɎ/ɝɟɋɎτ
ɝɣɠɘɜɎɖɗτɎɖɘəɮɧɋɡɓəɬτAτ2τɛɓτɝɟɋɦɮɶ

!τ ɚɸɛɯɗɡɓτɛɋɝɟɯɚτɜɌɓɟɡɋɛɛɯτɡɸəɬɘɖτɝɟɖτɝɜɎɛɸɗτ
ɕɣɝɖɛɦɸτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ

•τ Ȟɋɚɸɛɋτɛɋɠɋдɜɘτ7
-τ ɎɎɓдɸɡɬτɛɋɠɋдɘɣτɎτɝɋɡɟɜɛτдɜτɣɝɜɟɣ
!τ ɛɓτɎɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɜɎɣɗɡɓτɛɋɠɋдɘɖτɕτɝɜɨɘɜдɔɓɛɖɚτ

ɠɡɜɎɌɣɟɜɚ
•τ ȧɓɏɣəɮɎɋɛɛɯτɚɜɚɓɛɡɣτɜɌɓɟɡɋɛɛɯτѽДar4Вorqu0Ѿτ8

-τ ɎɖɥɸдɛɖɗτɚɜɚɓɛɡτɜɌɓɟɡɋɛɛɯτɌɣдɓτɕɟɜɠɡɋɡɖ,τɯɘɩɜτ
ɘɟɣɡɖɡɖτɘɣəɋɧɜɘτωτɎɸдτʾτдɜτʿʽ;τɝɜəɜɔɓɛɛɯτEτ

ɕɋɌəɜɘɣɶτɘɣəɋɧɜɘ,τɩɜτдɜɕɎɜəɖɡɬτɠɎɓɟдəɖɡɖτɋɌɜτ
ɡɣɏɜτɕɋɏɎɖɛɧɣɎɋɡɖ

-τ ɘɜəɖτɎɏɎɖɛɧɣɶɡɓτɠɋɚɜɟɸɕτɠɝɜɧɋɡɘɣτɠɝɟɜɌɣɗɡɓτ
ɝɓɟɨɣτɝɜɕɖɦɸɮτДar4Вorqu0τʾ,τɝɜɡɸɚτɝɜɧɖɛɋɗɡɓτ
ɛɋɟɜɩɣɎɋɡɖ,τɝɜɘɖτɝɜɡɟɸɌɛɋτɏəɖɌɖɛɋτɎɘɟɣɧɣɎɋɛɛɯτ
ɛɓτɌɣдɓτдɜɠɯɏɛɣɡɋ

•τ ȣɓɥɋɛɸɧɛɓτɝɓɟɓɚɖɘɋɛɛɯτɨɎɖдɘɜɠɡɸτ9
-τ ɣɎɸɚɘɛɸɡɬτɝɓɟɓɚɖɘɋɧɓɚτάτɛɓɜɌɥɸдɛɣτдəɯτɎɋɠτ

ɨɎɖдɘɸɠɡɬ
!τ ɝɓɟɓɚɖɘɋɗɡɓτɝɓɟɓɚɖɘɋɧτɨɎɖдɘɜɠɡɸτɝɸдτɧɋɠτ

ɝɜɎɸəɬɛɜɏɜτɜɌɓɟɡɋɛɛɯ
LOW
-τ ɛɖɕɬɘɋτɨɎɖдɘɸɠɡɬ
-τ Ɏɖɠɜɘɖɗτɘɟɣɡɛɖɗτɚɜɚɓɛɡ
-τ дəɯτɕɋɏɎɖɛɧɣɎɋɛɛɯτɡɋτɠɎɓɟдəɸɛɛɯτɎɓəɖɘɖɥτ

дɸɋɚɓɡɟɸɎ
-τ дəɯτɛɋɛɓɠɓɛɛɯτɟɸɕɬɌɖ
HIGH
-τ ɎɖɠɜɘɋτɨɎɖдɘɸɠɡɬ
-τ ɚɋəɖɗτɘɟɣɡɛɖɗτɚɜɚɓɛɡ
-τ дəɯτɠɎɓɟдəɸɛɛɯτɚɋəɖɥτдɸɋɚɓɡɟɸɎ

•τ ȪɡɟɖɚɣɎɋɛɛɯτɸτɟɜɌɜɡɋτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɜɚτ0
!τ ɝɸдτɧɋɠτɟɜɌɜɡɖ,τɕɋɎɔдɖτɡɟɖɚɋɗɡɓτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτ

ɕɋτɧɋɠɡɖɛɖτɕɋɥɎɋɡɣτɠɸɟɜɏɜτɘɜəɬɜɟɣ
-τ ɡɟɖɚɋɗɡɓτɎɓɛɡɖəɯɦɸɗɛɸτɜɡɎɜɟɖτέτ2τɛɓɕɋɘɟɖɡɖɚɖ
-τ ɛɓτɡɖɠɛɸɡɬτɛɋτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡ;τдɋɗɡɓτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɣτ

ɚɜɔəɖɎɸɠɡɬτɝɟɋɦɮɎɋɡɖτɕɋτɎɋɠ

ȦȥȧȗțȟτȦȥτșȟȡȥȧȟȨȩȗȤȵ
•τ șɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɜɎɣɗɡɓτɎɸдɝɜɎɸдɛɸτɛɋɠɋдɘɖτ!

!τ ɛɓτɎɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɜɎɣɗɡɓτɡɣɝɸτɛɋɠɋдɘɖ
•τ ȨɎɓɟдəɸɛɛɯτɧɜɟɛɖɥτɚɓɡɋəɸɎ

-τ ɝɜɝɓɟɓдɛɬɜτɝɟɜɠɎɓɟдəɸɡɬτɜɡɎɸɟτɚɓɛɬɨɜɏɜτ
дɸɋɚɓɡɟɣ,τɯɘɩɜτɛɓɜɌɥɸдɛɖɗτɜɡɎɸɟτɎɓəɖɘɜɏɜτɟɜɕɚɸɟɣ

-τ ɧɋɠτɎɸдτɧɋɠɣτɕɚɋɩɣɗɡɓτɠɎɓɟдəɋτɚɋɠəɜɚ
•τ ȦɟɖτɎɏɎɖɛɧɣɎɋɛɛɸτɨɣɟɣɝɸɎτɣτɝɜɝɓɟɓɧɛɖɗτɕɟɸɕτдɓɟɓɎɋτ

ɋɌɜτɌɸəɯτɛɬɜɏɜτɋɌɜτɎτɘɟɜɚɘɣτдɓɟɓɎɋτɛɓɜɌɥɸдɛɜτ
ɠɝɜɧɋɡɘɣτɝɟɜɠɎɓɟдəɖɡɖτɜɡɎɸɟ,τɩɜɌτɕɋɝɜɌɸɏɡɖτɟɜɕɘɜəɣτ
дɓɟɓɎɖɛɖ

•τ țəɯτɜɝɡɖɚɋəɬɛɜɏɜτɎɏɎɖɛɧɣɎɋɛɛɯτɛɓɜɌɥɸдɛɜτ
ɠɡɎɜɟɮɎɋɡɖτɝɜɠɡɸɗɛɖɗτɡɖɠɘτɛɋτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡ,τɘɜəɖτ
ɎɖɏɎɖɛɧɣɶɡɓτɡɖɠɛɣɡɖτɡɟɓɌɋτɠɖəɬɛɸɨɓ

•τ ȡɜəɖτɝɟɋɦɮɶɡɓτɕτɜɠɜɌəɖɎɜτɡɎɓɟдɖɚɖτɝɜɟɜдɋɚɖτ
дɓɟɓɎτɛɓɜɌɥɸдɛɜτɕɟɜɌɖɡɖτɝɜɝɓɟɓдɛɶτ
ɝɟɜɠɎɓɟдəɮɎɋɛɛɯ

•τ ȨɎɓɟдəɸɛɛɯτдɓɟɓɎɖɛɖτɌɓɕτɎɖɟɖɎɋɛɛɯτɠɘɋəɜɘτ@
•τ ȨɎɓɟдəɸɛɛɯτɎτɠɡɸɛɋɥτɌɓɕτɝɖəɣτ#
•τ ȨɎɓɟдəɸɛɛɯτɎτɠɡɓəɯɥτɌɓɕτɝɖəɣτ$
•τ ȨɎɓɟдəɸɛɛɯτɘɋɤɓəɬɛɖɥτɝəɖɡɜɘτɌɓɕτɝɟɜɠəɖɕɬɘɣɎɋɛɛɯτ

%

•τ țɖɎτдɜдɋɡɘɜɎɣτɸɛɤɜɟɚɋɦɸɮτɛɋτΓΓΓ.s647.co8

țȥȚȢȶț/ȥȘȨȢȪȚȥșȪșȗȤȤȶ
•τ ȭɓɗτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɛɓτɝɟɖдɋɡɛɖɗτдəɯτɝɟɜɚɖɠəɜɎɜɏɜτ

Ɏɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɋɛɛɯ
•τ ȞɋɎɔдɖτɡɟɖɚɋɗɡɓτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɡɋτɗɜɏɜτɨɛɣɟτɎτɧɖɠɡɜɡɸτ

ѽɜɠɜɌəɖɎɜτɎɓɛɡɖəɯɦɸɗɛɸτɜɡɎɜɟɖτέτ2Ѿ
!τ ɝɓɟɓдτɧɖɠɡɘɜɮτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɣτɛɓɜɌɥɸдɛɜτ

ɟɜɕ’ɶдɛɋɡɖτɨɡɓɝɠɓəɬɛɖɗτɟɜɕ’ɹɚ
•τ ЯɘɩɜτɛɓɕɎɋɔɋɮɧɖτɛɋτɟɓɡɓəɬɛɣτɡɓɥɛɜəɜɏɸɮτ

ɎɖɏɜɡɜɎəɓɛɛɯτɸτɝɓɟɓɎɸɟɘɖτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɎɠɓ-ɡɋɘɖτɎɖɗдɓτ
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ɕτəɋдɣ,τɗɜɏɜτɟɓɚɜɛɡτдɜɕɎɜəɯɶɡɬɠɯτɎɖɘɜɛɣɎɋɡɖτəɖɨɓτɎτ
ɋɎɡɜɟɖɕɜɎɋɛɸɗτɠɓɟɎɸɠɛɸɗτɚɋɗɠɡɓɟɛɸτдəɯτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɝɟɖəɋдɸɎτБKίό
-τ ɛɋдɸɨəɸɡɬτɛɓɟɜɕɸɌɟɋɛɖɗτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɟɋɕɜɚτɕτ

дɜɘɋɕɜɚτɘɣɝɸɎəɸτдɜτșɋɨɜɏɜτдɖəɓɟɋτɋɌɜτдɜτ
ɛɋɗɌəɖɔɧɜɏɜτɦɓɛɡɟɣτɜɌɠəɣɏɜɎɣɎɋɛɛɯτБKίότѽɋдɟɓɠɖ,τ
ɋτɡɋɘɜɔτдɸɋɏɟɋɚɋτɜɌɠəɣɏɜɎɣɎɋɛɛɯτɝɟɖɠɡɟɜɮ,τ
ɝɜдɋɮɡɬɠɯτɛɋτɠɋɗɡɸτΓΓΓ.s647.co8Ѿ

ȥȬȥȧȥȤȗτȤȗșȡȥȢȟȯȤȳȥɀτȨȜȧȜțȟ
•τ ήɓτɎɖɘɖдɋɗɡɓτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡ,τ

ɝɟɖɛɋдəɓɔɛɜɠɡɸτɡɋτɣɝɋɘɜɎɘɣτɟɋɕɜɚτɕɸτɕɎɖɧɋɗɛɖɚτ
ɠɚɸɡɡɯɚτѽɡɸəɬɘɖτдəɯτɘɟɋɹɛτЄȨѾ
-τ ɎɸдɝɜɎɸдɛɜτдɜτɶɎɟɜɝɓɗɠɬɘɜɹτдɖɟɓɘɡɖɎɖτʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/ЄȨτ

ɩɜдɜτɣɡɖəɸɕɋɦɸɹτɠɡɋɟɖɥτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɥτɡɋτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɛɛɖɥτɝɟɖəɋдɸɎ,τɎτɕɋəɓɔɛɜɠɡɸτɕτɚɸɠɦɓɎɖɚτ
ɕɋɘɜɛɜдɋɎɠɡɎɜɚ,τɓəɓɘɡɟɜɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡ,τɯɘɖɗτ
ɝɓɟɓɌɣɎɋɎτɎτɓɘɠɝəɣɋɡɋɦɸɹτɝɜɎɖɛɓɛτɌɣɡɖτ
ɣɡɖəɸɕɜɎɋɛɖɗτɜɘɟɓɚɜ,τɌɓɕɝɓɧɛɖɚτдəɯτ
ɛɋɎɘɜəɖɨɛɬɜɏɜτɠɓɟɓдɜɎɖɩɋτɨəɯɥɜɚ

-τ ɚɋəɮɛɜɘτ^τɛɋɏɋдɋɶτɎɋɚτɝɟɜτɦɓ

țȜȡȢȗȧȗȭȿȶτȦȧȥτșȿțȦȥșȿțȤȿȨȩȳτ
ȨȩȗȤțȗȧȩȗȣτ
•τ ȣɖτɕɋɯɎəɯɶɚɜτɝɸдτɛɋɨɣτɎɖɘəɮɧɛɣτɎɸдɝɜɎɸдɋəɬɛɸɠɡɬ,τ

ɩɜτɜɝɖɠɋɛɖɗτɎτѤȩɓɥɛɸɧɛɸτдɋɛɸѥτɝɟɜдɣɘɡτɎɸдɝɜɎɸдɋɶτ
ɡɋɘɖɚτɛɜɟɚɋɚτɋɌɜτɛɜɟɚɋɡɖɎɛɖɚτдɜɘɣɚɓɛɡɋɚ:τENτ
˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τENτ˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ˂˂ʽʾˁτɣτɎɸдɝɜɎɸдɛɜɠɡɸτдɜτ
ɝɜəɜɔɓɛɬτдɖɟɓɘɡɖɎτʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/Eέ,τʿʽʽ˃/ˁʿ/Eέ,τ
2011/65/EC

•τ ȩɓɥɛɸɧɛɸτдɜɘɣɚɓɛɡɖτɎ:τБKίότEurop0τχДτѽPВ-БEГ/
ENέʾѾ,τˁ˅ʿ˂τχωτχr0(a,τNό

14.01.2014

ȯȪȣ/șȿȘȧȗȭȿȶ
•τ ȞɚɸɟɯɛɖɗτɎɸдɝɜɎɸдɛɜτдɜτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τɟɸɎɓɛɬτɡɖɠɘɣτɕɎɣɘɣτ

дɋɛɜɏɜτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɣτ˄ˆτдȘѽȗѾτ4τɝɜɡɣɔɛɸɠɡɬτɕɎɣɘɣτˆʽτ
дȘѽȗѾτѽɠɡɋɛдɋɟɡɛɓτɎɸдɥɖəɓɛɛɯ:τˀτдȘѾ,τ4τɎɸɌɟɋɦɸɯτ✱τɚ/ɠ²τ
ѽɟɣɧɛɋτɚɓɡɜдɖɘɋ;τɝɜɥɖɌɘɋτKτ=τʾ,˂τɚ/ɠ²Ѿ
✱τɠɎɓɟдəɸɛɛɯτɎτɚɓɡɋəɸτ<ʿ,˂τɚ/ɠ²
✱τɕɋɏɎɖɛɧɣɎɋɛɛɯτ<ʿ,˂τɚ/ɠ²

•τ ȧɸɎɓɛɬτɎɸɌɟɋɦɸɹτɌɣəɜτɎɖɚɸɟɯɛɜτɣτɎɸдɝɜɎɸдɛɜɠɡɸτɕɸτ
ɠɡɋɛдɋɟɡɖɕɜɎɋɛɖɚτɎɖɝɟɜɌɣɎɋɛɛɯɚ,τɩɜτɚɸɠɡɖɡɬɠɯτɎτ
ENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂;τдɋɛɋτɥɋɟɋɘɡɓɟɖɠɡɖɘɋτɚɜɔɓτ
ɎɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɜɎɣɎɋɡɖɠɯτдəɯτɝɜɟɸɎɛɯɛɛɯτɜдɛɜɏɜτ
ɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɕτɸɛɨɖɚ,τɋτɡɋɘɜɔτдəɯτɝɜɝɓɟɓдɛɬɜɹτɜɦɸɛɘɖτ
ɎɝəɖɎɣτɎɸɌɟɋɦɸɹτɝɸдτɧɋɠτɕɋɠɡɜɠɣɎɋɛɛɯτдɋɛɜɏɜτ
ɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτдəɯτɎɘɋɕɋɛɖɥτɦɸəɓɗ
-τ ɝɟɖτɎɖɘɜɟɖɠɡɋɛɛɸτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɎτɸɛɨɖɥτɦɸəɯɥτɋɌɜτɕτ

ɸɛɨɖɚɖ/ɛɓɠɝɟɋɎɛɖɚɖτдɜɝɜɚɸɔɛɖɚɖτ
ɝɟɖɠɡɜɠɣɎɋɛɛɯɚɖτɟɸɎɓɛɬτɎɝəɖɎɣτɎɸɌɟɋɦɸɹτɚɜɔɓτ
ɕɛɋɧɛɜτɝɸдɎɖɩɣɎɋɡɖɠɯ

-τ ɣτɝɓɟɸɜдɖ,τɘɜəɖτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɎɖɚɖɘɛɓɛɖɗτɋɌɜτ
ɤɣɛɘɦɸɜɛɣɶτɌɓɕτɤɋɘɡɖɧɛɜɏɜτɎɖɘɜɛɋɛɛɯτɟɜɌɜɡɖ,τ
ɟɸɎɓɛɬτɎɝəɖɎɣτɎɸɌɟɋɦɸɹτɚɜɔɓτɕɛɋɧɛɜτɕɛɖɔɣɎɋɡɖɠɯ

!τ ɕɋɥɖɩɋɗɡɓτɠɓɌɓτɎɸдτɎɝəɖɎɣτɎɸɌɟɋɦɸɹ,τ
ɝɸдɡɟɖɚɣɮɧɖτɸɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɸτɗɜɏɜτдɜɝɜɚɸɔɛɸτ
ɝɟɖɠɡɜɠɣɎɋɛɛɯτɎτɠɝɟɋɎɛɜɚɣτɠɡɋɛɸ,τ
ɝɸдɡɟɖɚɣɮɧɖτɟɣɘɖτɎτɡɓɝəɸ,τɋτɡɋɘɜɔτɝɟɋɎɖəɬɛɜτ
ɜɏɟɋɛɖɕɜɎɣɮɧɖτɠɎɸɗτɟɜɌɜɧɖɗτɝɟɜɦɓɠ

ґȀȋӀҰҽҿҺҰȃȂȋұҹҳҿτ
ҼҴτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτҺҰһώҳҹҿτ ˃ʿʿʾ
ҒҖҟҎҐΩҐҔ
•τ ВҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτӀȀҿҿȀȎҵҴȃҰҹτҲҹҰτȃȀȒӀҶҼҰτȂҴτҾȒһҿ,τȂҴτ

ҼȌȃҰһһҰ,τȂҴτҺҴȀҰҼҹҺȋτҺҰҹτӀһҰȂȃҹҺȋτȄһҹҺȋτҺҰҷώȁτҺҰҹτҲҹҰτ
ұȎҳȉҼҰ

•τ ΑȄȃȑτȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτҳҴҽτӀȀҿҿȀȎҵҴȃҰҹτҲҹҰτҴӀҰҲҲҴһҼҰȃҹҺȍτ
ȇȀȍȂҶ

•τ ґҹҰұȋȂȃҴτҺҰҹτȅȄһȋҾȃҴτҰȄȃȌȁτȃҹȁτҿҳҶҲȎҴȁτȇȀȍȂҴȉȁτ3

ВEЖNίKAτЖAҞAKВήҞίҟВίKAτ1
ҙҒҞҔτҠҜЗτҒҞҐҎҘҒҖҜЗτ2
Aτ ґҹҰҺȑӀȃҶȁτҴҺҺȎҽҶȂҶȁ/ȂȃȋȂҶȁτҺҰҹτҴһȌҲȇҿȄτȃҰȇȒȃҶȃҰȁ
Bτ ґҹҰҺȑӀȃҶȁτҰһһҰҲȍȁτȃҶȁτҺҰȃҴȒҷȄҽȂҶȁτӀҴȀҹȂȃȀҿȅȍȁ
Cτ ҠҰȇȄȃȂȑҺτȇȉȀȎȁτҺһҴҹҳȎ
Dτ ґҰҺȃȄһȎҳҹτҴһȌҲȇҿȄτȃҶȁτȀҿӀȍȁτȂȃȀȌȈҶȁ
Eτ ҕȌȂҶτҰȂȅȋһҹȂҶȁτѽȂȒҼӀһҴҾҶȁѾ
Fτ ґҹҰҺȑӀȃҶȁτҴӀҹһҿҲȍȁτȃҰȇȄȃȍȃȉҽ
Gτ ҟȇҹȂҼȌȁτҰҴȀҹȂҼҿȒ

AҟΦAҘEίA
ҐEҚҖҗEҟτЗҝҜґEҖқEҖҟτҎҟΦҎҘEҖҎҟ

 ҝҞҜEҖґҜҝҜҖҔҟҔ!τґҹҰұȋȂȃҴτȑһҴȁτȃҹȁτ
ӀȀҿҴҹҳҿӀҿҹҶȃҹҺȌȁτȄӀҿҳҴȎҾҴҹȁ.τΑҼȌһҴҹҴȁτҺҰȃȋτȃҶҽτ
ȃȍȀҶȂҶτȃȉҽτӀȀҿҴҹҳҿӀҿҹҶȃҹҺώҽτȄӀҿҳҴȎҾҴȉҽτҼӀҿȀҴȎτҽҰτ
ӀȀҿҺҰһȌȂҿȄҽτҶһҴҺȃȀҿӀһҶҾȎҰ,τҺȎҽҳȄҽҿτӀȄȀҺҰҲҹȋȁτȍ/ҺҰҹτ
ȂҿұҰȀҿȒȁτȃȀҰȄҼҰȃҹȂҼҿȒȁ.τΦȄһȋҾȃҴτȑһҴȁτȃҹȁτ
ӀȀҿҴҹҳҿӀҿҹҶȃҹҺȌȁτȄӀҿҳҴȎҾҴҹȁτҺҰҹτҿҳҶҲȎҴȁτҲҹҰτҺȋҷҴτ
ҼҴһһҿҽȃҹҺȍτȇȀȍȂҶ.τҜτҿȀҹȂҼȑȁτѤҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿѥτӀҿȄτ
ȇȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹҴȎȃҰҹτȂȃҹȁτӀȀҿҴҹҳҿӀҿҹҶȃҹҺȌȁτȄӀҿҳҴȎҾҴҹȁτ
ҰҽҰȅȌȀҴȃҰҹτȂҴτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȋτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҰτӀҿȄτȃȀҿȅҿҳҿȃҿȒҽȃҰҹτ
ҰӀȑτȃҿτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτҳȎҺȃȄҿτѽҼҴτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτҺҰһώҳҹҿѾτҺҰҷώȁτ
ҺҰҹτȂҴτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȋτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҰτӀҿȄτȃȀҿȅҿҳҿȃҿȒҽȃҰҹτҰӀȑτ
ҼӀҰȃҰȀȎҰτѽȇȉȀȎȁτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτҺҰһώҳҹҿѾ.

ʾѾτҎҟΦҎҘҒҖҎτҟҠҜτЖΩҞҜτҒҞҐҎҟΊҎҟ
aѾτґҹҰȃҶȀҴȎȃҴτȃҿτȇώȀҿτӀҿȄτҴȀҲȋҵҴȂҷҴτҺҰҷҰȀȑτҺҰҹτ

ҺҰһȋτȅȉȃҹȂҼȌҽҿ.τΑȃҰҾȎҰτȂȃҿτȇώȀҿτӀҿȄτҴȀҲȋҵҴȂҷҴτȍτ
ҼҶτȅȉȃҹȂҼȌҽҴȁτӀҴȀҹҿȇȌȁτҴȀҲҰȂȎҰȁτҼӀҿȀҴȎτҽҰτ
ҿҳҶҲȍȂҿȄҽτȂҴτҰȃȄȇȍҼҰȃҰ.

bѾτҙҶҽτҴȀҲȋҵҴȂҷҴτҼҴτȃҿτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτȂҴτ
ӀҴȀҹұȋһһҿҽτӀҿȄτȄӀȋȀȇҴҹτҺȎҽҳȄҽҿȁτȌҺȀҶҾҶȁ,τȂȃҿτ
ҿӀҿȎҿτȄӀȋȀȇҿȄҽτҴȒȅһҴҺȃҰτȄҲȀȋ,τҰȌȀҹҰτȍτȂҺȑҽҶ. 
ҠҰτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȋτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҰτҼӀҿȀҴȎτҽҰτҳҶҼҹҿȄȀҲȍȂҿȄҽτ
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ȂӀҹҽҷҶȀҹȂҼȑτҿτҿӀҿȎҿȁτҼӀҿȀҴȎτҽҰτҰҽҰȅһȌҾҴҹτȃҶτȂҺȑҽҶτȍτ
ȃҹȁτҰҽҰҷȄҼҹȋȂҴҹȁ.

cѾτ ҜȃҰҽτȇȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹҴȎȃҴτȃҿτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτ
ҺȀҰȃȋȃҴτȃҰτӀҰҹҳҹȋτҺҹτȋһһҰτȃȄȇȑҽτӀȀȑȂȉӀҰτҼҰҺȀҹȋτ
ҰӀȑτȃҿτȇώȀҿτӀҿȄτҴȀҲȋҵҴȂҷҴ.τҟҴτӀҴȀȎӀȃȉȂҶτӀҿȄτ
ȋһһҰτȋȃҿҼҰτҰӀҿȂӀȋȂҿȄҽτȃҶҽτӀȀҿȂҿȇȍτȂҰȁτҼӀҿȀҴȎτҽҰτ
ȇȋȂҴȃҴτȃҿҽτȌһҴҲȇҿτȃҿȄτҼҶȇҰҽȍҼҰȃҿȁ.

ʿѾτҔҘEҗҠҞҖҗҔτҎҟΦҎҘEҖҎ
aѾτВoτȅҹȁτȃҿȄτҺҰһȉҳȎҿȄτȃҿȄτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺҿȒτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿȄτ

ӀȀȌӀҴҹτҽҰτȃҰҹȀҹȋҵҴҹτȂȃҶҽτҰҽȃȎȂȃҿҹȇҶτӀȀȎҵҰ.τґҴҽτ
ҴӀҹȃȀȌӀҴȃҰҹτҼҴτҺҰҽȌҽҰτȃȀȑӀҿτҶτҼҴȃҰȂҺҴȄȍτȃҿȄτ
ȅҹȁ.τҙҶτȇȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹҴȎȃҴτӀȀҿȂҰȀҼҿȂȃҹҺȋτȅҹȁτȂҴτ
ȂȄҽҳȄҰȂҼȑτҼҴτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȋτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҰτȂȄҽҳҴҼȌҽҰτҼҴτ
ȃҶτҲҶτѽҲҴҹȉҼȌҽҰѾ.τΑҷҹҺȃҰτȅҹȁτҺҰҹτҺҰȃȋһһҶһҴȁτӀȀȎҵҴȁτ
ҼҴҹώҽҿȄҽτȃҿҽτҺȎҽҳȄҽҿτҶһҴҺȃȀҿӀһҶҾȎҰȁ.

bѾτҎӀҿȅҴȒҲҴȃҴτȃҶҽτҴӀҰȅȍτȃҿȄτȂώҼҰȃҿȁτȂҰȁτҼҴτ
ҲҴҹȉҼȌҽҴȁτҴӀҹȅȋҽҴҹҴȁτȑӀȉȁτȂȉһȍҽҴȁ,τҷҴȀҼҰҽȃҹҺȋτ
ȂώҼҰȃҰτѽҺҰһҿȀҹȅȌȀѾ,τҺҿȄҵȎҽҴȁτҺҰҹτȈȄҲҴȎҰ.τҜȃҰҽτȃҿτ
ȂώҼҰτȂҰȁτҴȎҽҰҹτҲҴҹȉҼȌҽҿτҰȄҾȋҽҴȃҰҹτҿτҺȎҽҳȄҽҿȁτ
ҶһҴҺȃȀҿӀһҶҾȎҰȁ.

cѾτ ҙҶҽτҴҺҷȌȃҴȃҴτȃҿτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτȂȃҶτұȀҿȇȍτȍτ
ȃҶҽτȄҲȀҰȂȎҰ.τҔτҳҹҴȎȂҳȄȂҶτҽҴȀҿȒτȂȃҿτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτ
ҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτҰȄҾȋҽҴҹτȃҿҽτҺȎҽҳȄҽҿτҶһҺҴȃȀҿӀһҶҾȎҰȁ.

(ѾτҙҶτȇȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹҴȎȃҴτȃҿτҺҰһώҳҹҿτҲҹҰτҽҰτҼҴȃҰȅȌȀҴȃҴτ
ȍτҽ’ҰҽҰȀȃȍȂҴȃҴτȃҿτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτȍτҲҹҰτҽҰτ
ұҲȋһҴȃҴτȃҿτȅҹȁτҰӀȑτȃҶҽτӀȀȎҵҰ.τҗȀҰȃȋȃҴτȃҿτ
ҺҰһώҳҹҿτҼҰҺȀҹȋτҰӀȑτȄȈҶһȌȁτҷҴȀҼҿҺȀҰȂȎҴȁ,τһȋҳҹҰ,τ
ҺҿȅȃҴȀȌȁτҰҺҼȌȁτҶτҺҹҽҿȒҼҴҽҰτҴҾҰȀȃȍҼҰȃҰ.τҠȄȇȑҽτ
ȇҰһҰȂҼȌҽҰτȍτҼӀҴȀҳҴҼȌҽҰτҺҰһώҳҹҰτҰȄҾȋҽҿȄҽτȃҿҽτ
ҺȎҽҳȄҽҿτҶһҴҺȃȀҿӀһҶҾȎҰȁ.

0ѾτҜȃҰҽτҴȀҲȋҵҴȂҷҴτҼҴτȃҿτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτȂȃҿτ
ȒӀҰҹҷȀҿτȇȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹҴȎȃҴτӀȋҽȃҿȃҴτҺҰһώҳҹҰτ
ҴӀҹҼȍҺȄҽȂҶȁτѽҼӀҰһҰҽȃȋҵҴȁѾτӀҿȄτȌȇҿȄҽτҴҲҺȀҹҷҴȎτ
ҲҹҰτȇȀȍȂҶτȂҴτҴҾȉȃҴȀҹҺҿȒȁτȇώȀҿȄȁ.τҔτȇȀȍȂҶτ
ҺҰһȉҳȎȉҽτҴӀҹҼȍҺȄҽȂҶȁτҴҲҺȀҹҼȌҽȉҽτҲҹҰτҴȀҲҰȂȎҰτȂҴτ
ҴҾȉȃҴȀҹҺҿȒȁτȇώȀҿȄȁτҼҴҹώҽҴҹτȃҿҽτҺȎҽҳȄҽҿτ
ҶһҴҺȃȀҿӀһҶҾȎҰȁ.

1Ѿτ ҜȃҰҽτҶτȇȀȍȂҶτȃҿȄτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺҿȒτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿȄτȂҴτȄҲȀȑτ
ӀҴȀҹұȋһһҿҽτҴȎҽҰҹτҰҽҰӀȑȅҴȄҺȃҶ,τȃȑȃҴτ
ȇȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹȍȂȃҴτȌҽҰҽτӀȀҿȂȃҰȃҴȄȃҹҺȑτҳҹҰҺȑӀȃҶτ
ҳҹҰȀȀҿȍȁ.τҔτȇȀȍȂҶτҴҽȑȁτӀȀҿȂȃҰȃҴȄȃҹҺҿȒτҳҹҰҺȑӀȃҶτ
ҳҹҰȀȀҿȍȁτҴһҰȃȃώҽҴҹτȃҿҽτҺȎҽҳȄҽҿτҶһҴҺȃȀҿӀһҶҾȎҰȁ.

ˀѾτҎҟΦҎҘEҖҎτҝҞҜҟΩҝΩҚ
aѾτҚҰτҴȎȂҷҴτӀȋҽȃҿȃҴτӀȀҿȂҴҺȃҹҺȑȁ/ӀȀҿȂҴҺȃҹҺȍ,τҽҰτ

ҳȎҽҴȃҴτӀȀҿȂҿȇȍτȂȃҶҽτҴȀҲҰȂȎҰτӀҿȄτҺȋҽҴȃҴτҺҰҹτҽҰτ
ȇҴҹȀҹҵҴȂҷҴτȃҿτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτҼҴτӀҴȀȎȂҺҴȈҶ.τ
ҙҶҽτҺȋҽҴȃҴτȇȀȍȂҶτȃҿȄτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺҿȒτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿȄτ
ȑȃҰҽτҴȎȂҷҴτҺҿȄȀҰȂҼȌҽҿȁ/ҺҿȄȀҰȂҼȌҽҶτȍτȑȃҰҽτ
ұȀȎȂҺҴȂҷҴτȄӀȑτȃҶҽτҴӀҹȀȀҿȍτҽҰȀҺȉȃҹҺώҽ,τ
ҿҹҽҿӀҽҴȒҼҰȃҿȁτȍτȅҰȀҼȋҺȉҽ.τҙҹҰτȂȃҹҲҼҹҰȎҰτ
ҰӀȀҿȂҴҾȎҰτҺҰȃȋτȃҿτȇҴҹȀҹȂҼȑτȃҿȄτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺҿȒτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿȄτ
ҼӀҿȀҴȎτҽҰτҿҳҶҲȍȂҴҹτȂҴτȂҿұҰȀҿȒȁτȃȀҰȄҼҰȃҹȂҼҿȒȁ.

bѾτΦҿȀȋȃҴτӀȀҿȂȃҰȃҴȄȃҹҺȋτҴҽҳȒҼҰȃҰτҺҰҹτӀȋҽȃҿȃҴτ
ӀȀҿȂȃҰȃҴȄȃҹҺȋτҲȄҰһҹȋ.τҜȃҰҽτȅҿȀȋȃҴτҴҽҳȒҼҰȃҰτ
ҰȂȅҰһҴȎҰȁ,τҰҽȋһҿҲҰτҼҴτȃҿτȄӀȑτȇȀȍȂҶτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτ
ҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿ,τȑӀȉȁτӀȀҿȂȉӀȎҳҰτӀȀҿȂȃҰȂȎҰȁτҰӀȑτȂҺȑҽҶ,τ
ҰҽȃҹҿһҹȂҷҹҺȋτӀҰӀҿȒȃȂҹҰτҰȂȅҰһҴȎҰȁ,τҺȀȋҽҶτȍτ
ȉȃҰȂӀȎҳҴȁ,τҼҴҹώҽҴȃҰҹτҿτҺȎҽҳȄҽҿȁτȃȀҰȄҼҰȃҹȂҼώҽ.

cѾτ ҎӀҿȅҴȒҲҴȃҴτȃҶҽτҰҷȌһҶȃҶτҴҺҺȎҽҶȂҶ.τҏҴұҰҹȉҷҴȎȃҴτ
ȑȃҹτȃҿτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτȌȇҴҹτҰӀҿҵҴȄȇȃҴȎτӀȀҹҽτ
ȃҿτȂȄҽҳȌȂҴȃҴτҼҴτȃҿτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτҳȎҺȃȄҿτȍ/ҺҰҹτҼҴτȃҶҽτ
ҼӀҰȃҰȀȎҰτҺҰҷώȁτҺҰҹτӀȀҹҽτȃҿτӀҰȀҰһȋұҴȃҴτȍτȃҿτ

ҼҴȃҰȅȌȀҴȃҴ.τҜȃҰҽτҼҴȃҰȅȌȀҴȃҴτȃҿτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτ
ȌȇҿҽȃҰȁτȃҿτҳȋȇȃȄһȑτȂҰȁτȂȃҿτҳҹҰҺȑӀȃҶτȍτȑȃҰҽτ
ȂȄҽҳȌȂҴȃҴτȃҿτҼҶȇȋҽҶҼҰτҼҴτȃҶҽτӀҶҲȍτȀҴȒҼҰȃҿȁτȑȃҰҽτ
ҰȄȃȑτҴȎҽҰҹτҰҺȑҼҶτȂȄҵҴȄҲҼȌҽҿ,τȃȑȃҴτҳҶҼҹҿȄȀҲҴȎȃҰҹτ
ҺȎҽҳȄҽҿȁτȃȀҰȄҼҰȃҹȂҼώҽ.

(ѾτҎȅҰҹȀҴȎȃҴτҰӀȑτȃҰτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȋτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҰτӀȀҹҽτȃҰτ
ҷȌȂҴȃҴτȂҴτһҴҹȃҿȄȀҲȎҰτȃȄȇȑҽτȂȄҽҰȀҼҿһҿҲҶҼȌҽҰτ
ȇȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹȍȂҹҼҰτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҰτȍτҺһҴҹҳҹȋ.τEҽҰτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτ
ȍτҺһҴҹҳȎτȂȄҽҰȀҼҿһҿҲҶҼȌҽҿτȂȃҿτӀҴȀҹȂȃȀҴȅȑҼҴҽҿτ
ҴҾȋȀȃҶҼҰτҴҽȑȁτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺҿȒτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿȄτҼӀҿȀҴȎτҽҰτ
ҿҳҶҲȍȂҴҹτȂҴτȃȀҰȄҼҰȃҹȂҼҿȒȁ.

0ѾτҙҶҽτȄӀҴȀҺȃҹҼȋȃҴτȃҿҽτҴҰȄȃȑτȂҰȁ.τΦȀҿҽȃȎҵҴȃҴτҲҹҰτ
ȃҶҽτҰȂȅҰһȍτȂȃȍȀҹҾҶτȃҿȄτȂώҼҰȃҿȁτȂҰȁτҺҰҹτ
ҳҹҰȃҶȀҴȎȃҴτӀȋҽȃҿȃҴτȃҶҽτҹȂҿȀȀҿӀȎҰτȂҰȁ.τΑȄȃȑτȂҰȁτ
ҴӀҹȃȀȌӀҴҹτȃҿҽτҺҰһȒȃҴȀҿτȌһҴҲȇҿτȃҿτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺҿȒτ
ҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿȄτȂҴτӀҴȀҹӀȃώȂҴҹȁτҰӀȀҿȂҳȑҺҶȃȉҽτ
ҺҰȃҰȂȃȋȂҴȉҽ.

1Ѿτ ΦҿȀȋȃҴτҺҰȃȋһһҶһҶτҴҽҳȄҼҰȂȎҰτҴȀҲҰȂȎҰȁ.τҙҶτ
ȅҿȀȋȃҴτȅҰȀҳҹȋτҴҽҳȒҼҰȃҰτȍτҺҿȂҼȍҼҰȃҰ.τҗȀҰȃȋȃҴτ
ȃҰτҼҰһһҹȋτȂҰȁ,τȃҰτҴҽҳȒҼҰȃҰτȂҰȁτҺҰҹτȃҰτҲȋҽȃҹҰτȂҰȁτ
ҼҰҺȀҹȋτҰӀȑτȃҰτҺҹҽҿȒҼҴҽҰτҴҾҰȀȃȍҼҰȃҰ.τXҰһҰȀȍτ
ҴҽҳȄҼҰȂȎҰ,τҺҿȂҼȍҼҰȃҰτҺҰҹτҼҰҺȀҹȋτҼҰһһҹȋτҼӀҿȀҴȎτҽҰτ
ҴҼӀһҰҺҿȒҽτȂȃҰτҺҹҽҿȒҼҴҽҰτҴҾҰȀȃȍҼҰȃҰ.

2ѾτҎҽτȄӀȋȀȇҴҹτҶτҳȄҽҰȃȑȃҶȃҰτȂȄҽҰȀҼҿһȑҲҶȂҶȁτ
ҳҹҰȃȋҾҴȉҽτҰҽҰȀȀȑȅҶȂҶȁτȍτȂȄһһҿҲȍȁτȂҺȑҽҶȁ,τ
ұҴұҰҹȉҷҴȎȃҴτҰҽτҿҹτҳҹҰȃȋҾҴҹȁτҰȄȃȌȁτҴȎҽҰҹτ
ȂȄҽҳҴҼȌҽҴȁτҺҰҷώȁτҺҹτҰҽτȇȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹҿȒҽȃҰҹτ
ȂȉȂȃȋ.τҔτȇȀȍȂҶτҼҹҰȁτҰҽҰȀȀȑȅҶȂҶȁτȂҺȑҽҶȁτҼӀҿȀҴȎτҽҰτ
ҴһҰȃȃώȂҴҹτȃҿҽτҺȎҽҳȄҽҿτӀҿȄτӀȀҿҺҰһҴȎȃҰҹτҰӀȑτȃҶτȂҺȑҽҶ.

ˁѾτЖҞҔҟҔτҗҖτEҝҖҙEҘҔҟτЖEҖҞҖҟҙҜҟτҠΩҚτ
ҔҘEҗҠҞҖҗΩҚτEҞҐҎҘEҖΩҚ

aѾτҙҶҽτȄӀҴȀȅҿȀȃώҽҴȃҴτȃҿτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿ.τ
ЖȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹҴȎȃҴτҲҹҰτȃҶҽτҴҺȋȂȃҿȃҴτҴȀҲҰȂȎҰτȂҰȁτȃҿτ
ҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτӀҿȄτӀȀҿҿȀȎҵҴȃҰҹτҲҹ’ҰȄȃȍҽ.τҙҴτ
ȃҿτҺҰȃȋһһҶһҿτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτҴȀҲȋҵҴȂҷҴτҺҰһȒȃҴȀҰτ
ҺҰҹτҰȂȅҰһȌȂȃҴȀҰτȂȃҶҽτҰҽҰȅҴȀȑҼҴҽҶτӀҴȀҹҿȇȍτҹȂȇȒҿȁ.

bѾτҙҶτȇȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹȍȂҴȃҴτӀҿȃȌτȌҽҰτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτ
ҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτȃҿȄτҿӀҿȎҿȄτҿτҳҹҰҺȑӀȃҶȁτON/OάάτҴȎҽҰҹτ
ȇҰһҰȂҼȌҽҿȁ.τEҽҰτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτȃҿτҿӀҿȎҿτҳҴҽτ
ҼӀҿȀҴȎτҽҰτȃҴҷҴȎτӀһȌҿҽτȂҴτȍτҴҺȃȑȁτһҴҹȃҿȄȀҲȎҰȁτҴȎҽҰҹτ
ҴӀҹҺȎҽҳȄҽҿτҺҰҹτӀȀȌӀҴҹτҽҰτҴӀҹȂҺҴȄҰȂȃҴȎ.

cѾτ ҏҲȋҵҴȃҴτȃҿτȅҹȁτҰӀȑτȃҶҽτӀȀȎҵҰτҺҰҹ/ȍτҰȅҰҹȀȌȂȃҴτ
ȃҶҽτҼӀҰȃҰȀȎҰτӀȀҹҽτҳҹҴҾȋҲҴȃҴτȂȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτҼҹҰτ
ҿӀҿҹҰҳȍӀҿȃҴτҴȀҲҰȂȎҰτȀȒҷҼҹȂҶȁ,τӀȀҹҽτҰһһȋҾҴȃҴτ
ȌҽҰτҴҾȋȀȃҶҼҰτȍτȑȃҰҽτӀȀȑҺҴҹȃҰҹτҽҰτҳҹҰȅȄһȋҾҴȃҴ/
ҽҰτҰӀҿҷҶҺҴȒȂҴȃҴτȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿ.τΑȄȃȋτȃҰτӀȀҿһҶӀȃҹҺȋτ
ҼȌȃȀҰτҰȂȅҰһҴȎҰȁτҼҴҹώҽҿȄҽτȃҿҽτҺȎҽҳȄҽҿτҰӀȑτȃȄȇȑҽτ
ҰҷȌһҶȃҶτҴҺҺȎҽҶȂҶτȃҿȄτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺҿȒτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿȄ.

(ѾτґҹҰȅȄһȋҲҴȃҴτȃҰτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȋτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҰτӀҿȄτҳҴτ
ȇȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹҴȎȃҴτҼҰҺȀҹȋτҰӀȑτӀҰҹҳҹȋ.τҙҶҽτҰȅȍҽҴȃҴτ
ȋȃҿҼҰτӀҿȄτҳҴҽτҴȎҽҰҹτҴҾҿҹҺҴҹȉҼȌҽҰτҼҴτȃҿτ
ҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτȍτҳҴҽτȌȇҿȄҽτҳҹҰұȋȂҴҹτҰȄȃȌȁτ
ȃҹȁτҿҳҶҲȎҴȁτȇȀȍȂҶȁτҽҰτȃҿτȇȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹȍȂҿȄҽ.τҠҰτ
ҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȋτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҰτҴȎҽҰҹτҴӀҹҺȎҽҳȄҽҰτȑȃҰҽτ
ȇȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹҿȒҽȃҰҹτҰӀȑτȋӀҴҹȀҰτӀȀȑȂȉӀҰ.

0ѾτҚҰτӀҴȀҹӀҿҹȍȂȃҴτӀȀҿȂҴҺȃҹҺȋτȃҿτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτȂҰȁτ
ҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτҺҰҹτҽҰτҴһȌҲȇҴȃҴ,τҰҽτȃҰτҺҹҽҿȒҼҴҽҰτ
ȃҼȍҼҰȃҰτȃҿȄτһҴҹȃҿȄȀҲҿȒҽτȋȈҿҲҰτҺҰҹτҳҴҽτ
ҼӀһҿҺȋȀҿȄҽ,τȍτҼȍӀȉȁτȌȇҿȄҽτȇҰһȋȂҴҹτȍτȂӀȋȂҴҹτ
ҴҾҰȀȃȍҼҰȃҰ,τȃҰτҿӀҿȎҰτҴӀҶȀҴȋҵҿȄҽτȌȃȂҹτҰȀҽҶȃҹҺȋτ
ȃҿҽτȃȀȑӀҿτһҴҹȃҿȄȀҲȎҰȁτȃҿȄτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺҿȒτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿȄ.τ
ґώȂȃҴτȃȄȇȑҽτȇҰһҰȂҼȌҽҰτҴҾҰȀȃȍҼҰȃҰτȃҿȄτ
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ҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺҿȒτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿȄτҲҹҰτҴӀҹȂҺҴȄȍτӀȀҹҽτȃҿτ
ȇȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹȍȂҴȃҴτӀȋһҹ.τҔτҰҽҴӀҰȀҺȍȁτȂȄҽȃȍȀҶȂҶτȃȉҽτ
ҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺώҽτҴȀҲҰһҴȎȉҽτҰӀҿȃҴһҴȎτҰҹȃȎҰτӀҿһһώҽτ
ҰȃȄȇҶҼȋȃȉҽ.

1Ѿτ ґҹҰȃҶȀҴȎȃҴτȃҰτҺҿӀȃҹҺȋτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҰτҺҿȅȃҴȀȋτҺҰҹτ
ҺҰҷҰȀȋ.τҠҰτҺҿӀȃҹҺȋτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҰτӀҿȄτȂȄҽȃҶȀҿȒҽȃҰҹτҼҴτ
ӀȀҿȂҿȇȍτҼӀҿȀҿȒҽτҽҰτҿҳҶҲҶҷҿȒҽτҴȒҺҿһҰτҺҰҹτҽҰτ
ҴһҴҲȇҷҿȒҽτҺҰһȒȃҴȀҰ.

2ѾτЖȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹҴȎȃҴτȃҰτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȋτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҰ,τȃҰτ
ҴҾҰȀȃȍҼҰȃҰ,τȃҰτȇȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹȍȂҹҼҰτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҰτҺȃһ.τ
ȂȒҼȅȉҽҰτҼҴτȃҹȁτӀҰȀҿȒȂҴȁτҿҳҶҲȎҴȁτҺҰҷώȁ.τ
ҘҰҼұȋҽҴȃҴτȃҰȄȃȑȇȀҿҽҰτȄӀȑȈҶҽτȂҰȁτȃҹȁτȂȄҽҷȍҺҴȁτ
ҴȀҲҰȂȎҰȁτҺҰҹτȃҶҽτȄӀȑτҴҺȃȌһҴȂҶτҴȀҲҰȂȎҰ.τҔτȇȀȍȂҶτ
ȃҿȄτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺҿȒτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿȄτҲҹҰτȋһһҴȁτҴҺȃȑȁτҰӀȑτȃҹȁτ
ӀȀҿұһҴӀȑҼҴҽҴȁτҴȀҲҰȂȎҴȁτҼӀҿȀҴȎτҽҰτҳҶҼҹҿȄȀҲȍȂҴҹτ
ҴӀҹҺȎҽҳȄҽҴȁτҺҰȃҰȂȃȋȂҴҹȁ.

5) SERVICE
aѾτґȎҽҴȃҴτȃҿτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτȂҰȁτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτҲҹҰτҴӀҹȂҺҴȄȍτ

ҰӀȑτȋȀҹȂȃҰτҴҹҳҹҺҴȄҼȌҽҿτӀȀҿȂȉӀҹҺȑ,τҼȑҽҿτҼҴτ
ҲҽȍȂҹҰτҰҽȃҰһһҰҺȃҹҺȋ.τEȃȂҹτҴҾҰȂȅҰһȎҵҴȃҰҹτҶτ
ҳҹҰȃȍȀҶȂҶτȃҶȁτҰȂȅȋһҴҹҰȁτȃҿȄτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺҿȒτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿȄ.

ЗҝҜґҒҖқҒҖҟτҎҟΦҎҘҒҖҎҟτҐҖҎτґҞҎҝҎҚҜҗҎҠҟҎҏҖґҜ
•τ ҝȀҿȅȄһȋҾȃҴτȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτҰӀȑτȃȄȇȑҽτȅҷҿȀȌȁτҰӀȑτҾȌҽҰτ

ȂώҼҰȃҰτѽұȎҳҴȁ,τҺҰȀȅҹȋτȍτȋһһҰѾτӀҿȄτȎȂȉȁτҴȎҽҰҹτҼȌȂҰτȂȃҿτ
ҺҿҼҼȋȃҹτӀҿȄτҷҰτҳҿȄһȌȈҴȃҴτ-τҰȅҰҹȀȌȂȃҴτȃҰτӀȀҹҽτ
ҰȀȇȎȂҴȃҴτȃҶҽτҴȀҲҰȂȎҰ

•τ χҴұҰҹȉҷҴȎȃҴτȑȃҹτҶτȃȋȂҶτȃҿȄτӀҰȀҴȇȑҼҴҽҿȄτȀҴȒҼҰȃҿȁτ
ҴȎҽҰҹτȎҳҹҰτҼҴτȃҶҽτȃȋȂҶτӀҿȄτȄӀҿҳҴҹҺҽȒҴȃҰҹτȂȃҶҽτӀҹҽҰҺȎҳҰτ
ҳҴҳҿҼȌҽȉҽτȃҿȄτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿȄτѽҴȀҲҰһҴȎҰτӀҿȄτȅȌȀҿȄҽτȃҶҽτ
ȌҽҳҴҹҾҶτʿˀʽДτȍτʿˁʽДτҼӀҿȀҿȒҽτҽҰτȂȄҽҳҴҷҿȒҽτҴӀȎȂҶȁτȂҴτ
ӀȀȎҵҰτʿʿʽДѾ

•τ ҔτБKίότҴҲҲȄȋȃҰҹτȃҶҽτȃȌһҴҹҰτһҴҹȃҿȄȀҲȎҰτȃҿȄτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿȄτ
ҼȑҽҿτȑȃҰҽτȇȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹҿȒҽȃҰҹτҰȄҷҴҽȃҹҺȋτҴҾҰȀȃȍҼҰȃҰ

•τ XȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹҴȎȃҴτҼȑҽҿτҴҾҰȀȃȍҼҰȃҰτȃȉҽτҿӀҿȎȉҽτҿτ
ȒȈҹȂȃҿȁτҴӀҹȃȀҴӀȑȁτҰȀҹҷҼȑȁτȂȃȀҿȅώҽτҴȎҽҰҹτȃҿȄһȋȇҹȂȃҿҽτ
ȃȑȂҿτȄȈҶһȑȁ,τȑȂҿτҿτȒȈҹȂȃҿȁτҰȀҹҷҼȑȁτȂȃȀҿȅώҽτȇȉȀȎȁτ
ȅҿȀȃҹȑτȃҿȄτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿȄ

•τ ΑȄȃȑτȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτҳҴҽτӀȀȌӀҴҹτҽҰτȇȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹҴȎȃҰҹτҰӀȑτ
ȋȃҿҼҰτҺȋȃȉτȃȉҽτʾ˃τҴȃώҽ

•τ XȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹҴȎȃҴτҰȂȅҰһҴȎȁ,τȃҴһҴȎȉȁτҾҴȃȄһҹҲҼȌҽҴȁτ
ӀȀҿҴҺȃȋȂҴҹȁτҺҰһȉҳȎҿȄτҼҴτȇȉȀҶȃҹҺȑȃҶȃҰτʾ˃τA8ps

•τ NҰτҺȀҰȃȋȃҴτӀȋҽȃҰτȃҿτҺҰһώҳҹҿτҼҰҺȀҹȋτҰӀȑτȃҰτҺҹҽҿȒҼҴҽҰτ
ҼȌȀҶτȃҿȄτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿȄτȂҰȁ

•τ ҟҴτӀҴȀȎӀȃȉȂҶτӀҿȄτȄӀҿȂȃҴȎτұһȋұҶτȍτҺҿӀҴȎτȃҿτҺҰһώҳҹҿτ
ҺҰȃȋτȃҶҽτҴȀҲҰȂȎҰ,τҼҶҽτҰҲҲȎҵҴȃҴτȃҿτҺҰһώҳҹҿ,τҰһһȋτ
ҰӀҿȂȄҽҳȌȂȃҴτҰҼȌȂȉȁτȃҿτȅҹȁτҰӀȑτȃҶҽτӀȀȎҵҰ

•τ ҝҿȃȌτҼҶτȇȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹҴȎȃҴτȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτȑȃҰҽτȌȇҴҹτȄӀҿȂȃҴȎτ
ұһȋұҶτȃҿτҺҰһώҳҹҿτ-τȃҿτҺҰһώҳҹҿτҷҰτӀȀȌӀҴҹτҽҰτ
ҰҽȃҹҺҰȃҰȂȃҰҷҴȎτҰӀȑτȌҽҰҽτҴҾҴҹҳҹҺҴȄҼȌҽҿτȃҴȇҽȎȃҶ

•τ ҟҴτӀҴȀȎӀȃȉȂҶτӀҿȄτȃҿτȃȀȄӀȋҽҹτҼӀһҿҺȋȀҴҹτҺҰȃȋτȃҶҽτ
ҴȀҲҰȂȎҰτѽӀȀҿҺҰһώҽȃҰȁτҼҹҰτҰӀȑȃҿҼҶ,τҴӀҹҺȎҽҳȄҽҶτ
ҰҽȃȎҳȀҰȂҶѾ,τȂұȍȂȃҴτҰҼȌȂȉȁτȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿ

•τ ҟҴτӀҴȀȎӀȃȉȂҶτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȍȁτȍτҼҶȇҰҽҹҺȍȁτҳȄȂһҴҹȃҿȄȀҲȎҰȁ,τ
ȂȃҰҼҰȃȍȂȃҴτҰҼȌȂȉȁτȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτҺҰҹτұҲȋһȃҴτȃҿτҰӀȑτȃҶҽτ
ӀȀȎҵҰ

•τ ҟȃҴȀҴώȂȃҴτȃҿτҺҿҼҼȋȃҹτҴȀҲҰȂȎҰȁτѽȃҿτҺҿҼҼȋȃҹτ
ҴȀҲҰȂȎҴȁτȂȄҲҺȀҰȃҴȎȃҰҹτҺҰһȒȃҴȀҰτҼҴτȂȅҹҲҺȃȍȀҴȁτȍτȂҴτ
ҼȌҲҲҴҽҶτӀҰȀȋτҼҴτȃҿτȇȌȀҹѾ

•τ ҚҰτҺȀҰȃȋȃҴτȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτӀȋҽȃҿȃҴτҰӀȑτȃҹȁτ
ҼҿҽȉҼȌҽҴȁτҴӀҹȅȋҽҴҹҴȁτȂȄҲҺȀȋȃҶȂҶȁτȑȃҰҽτҺҰȃȋτ
ȃҶτҳҹȋȀҺҴҹҰτȃȉҽτҴȀҲҰȂҹώҽτӀҿȄτҴҺȃҴһҴȎȃҴτȄӀȋȀȇҴҹτ

ҺȎҽҳȄҽҿȁ,τȃҿτҴҾȋȀȃҶҼҰτҽҰτҺȑȈҴҹτҼҶτҿȀҰȃȌȁτ
ҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȌȁτҲȀҰҼҼȌȁτȍτȃҿτȎҳҹҿτȃҿτҺҰһώҳҹȑτȃҿȄτѽҶτ
ҴӀҰȅȍτҼҴτҼҹҰτȄӀȑτȃȋȂҶτҴȄȀҹȂҺȑҼҴҽҶτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȍτҲȀҰҼҼȍτ
ҷȌȃҴҹτȃҰτҼҴȃҰһһҹҺȋτȃҼȍҼҰȃҰτȃҿȄτҼҶȇҰҽȍҼҰȃҿȁτҴӀȎȂҶȁτ
ȄӀȑτȃȋȂҶτҺҹτȌȃȂҹτӀȀҿҺҰһҴȎȃҰҹτҶһҴҺȃȀҿӀһҶҾȎҰѾ

•τ ЖȀҶȂҹµҿӀҿҹȍȂȃҴτҺҰȃȋһһҶһҴȁτҰҽҹȇҽҴȄȃҹҺȌȁτ
ȂȄȂҺҴȄȌȁτҲҹҰτҽҰτҴҽȃҿӀȎȂҴȃҴτȃȄȇȑҽτҰȅҰҽҴȎȁτ
ȃȀҿȅҿҳҿȃҹҺȌȁτҲȀҰµµȌȁτȍτȂȄµұҿȄһҴȄȃҴȎȃҴτȂȇҴȃҹҺȋτ
ȃҹȁτҴӀҹȇҴҹȀȍȂҴҹȁτӀҰȀҿȇȍȁτҴҽȌȀҲҴҹҰȁτѽҴӀҰȅȍτµҴτ
ҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȌȁτҲȀҰµµȌȁτµӀҿȀҴȎτҽҰτҿҳҶҲȍȂҴҹτȂҴτӀȄȀҺҰϊȋτȍτ
ȂҴτҶһҴҺȃȀҿӀһҶҾȎҰτ-τұһȋұҴȁτȂҴτҰҲȉҲҿȒȁτȅȉȃҰҴȀȎҿȄτ
ѽҲҺҰҵҹҿȒѾτµӀҿȀҴȎτҽҰτҿҳҶҲȍȂҿȄҽτȂҴτȌҺȀҶҾҶτ-τҶτҳҹҴȎȂҳȄȂҶτ
Ȃ΄τȌҽҰτȂȉһȍҽҰτҽҴȀҿȒτӀȀҿҺҰһҴȎτȄһҹҺȌȁτҵҶµҹȌȁτȍτµӀҿȀҴȎτ
ҽҰτӀȀҿҺҰһȌȂҴҹτҶһҴҺȃȀҿӀһҶҾȎҰѾ

•τ ҙҶҽτҺҰȃҴȀҲȋҵҴȂȃҴτȄһҹҺȋτӀҿȄτӀҴȀҹȌȇҿȄҽτҰҼȎҰҽȃҿ 
ѽȃҿτҰҼȎҰҽȃҿτҷҴȉȀҴȎȃҰҹτȂҰҽτҺҰȀҺҹҽҿҲȑҽҿτȄһҹҺȑѾ

•τ ҔτȂҺȑҽҶτҰӀȑτȄһҹҺȋτȑӀȉȁτҼӀҿҲҹȌȁτӀҿȄτӀҴȀҹȌȇҿȄҽτ
ҼȑһȄұҳҿ,τҿȀҹȂҼȌҽҰτҴȎҳҶτҾȒһҿȄ,τҰҽȑȀҲҰҽҰτȂȃҿҹȇҴȎҰτҺҰҹτ
ҼȌȃҰһһҰτҼӀҿȀҴȎτҽҰτҴȎҽҰҹτҴӀҹұһҰұȍȁτѽҶτҴӀҰȅȍτȍτҶτ
ҴҹȂӀҽҿȍτȃҶȁτȂҺȑҽҶȁτҼӀҿȀҴȎτҽҰτӀȀҿҺҰһȌȂҴҹτҰһһҴȀҲҹҺȌȁτ
ҰҽȃҹҳȀȋȂҴҹȁτȍ/ҺҰҹτҰҽҰӀҽҴȄȂȃҹҺȌȁτҰȂҷȌҽҴҹҴȁτȂȃҿҽτ
ȇҴҹȀҹȂȃȍτȍτȂҴτȋȃҿҼҰτӀҿȄτӀҰȀȎȂȃҰҽȃҰҹѾτ-τҽҰτȅҿȀȋȃҴτ
ӀȀҿȂȉӀȎҳҰτӀȀҿȂȃҰȂȎҰȁτҰӀȑτȃҶτȂҺȑҽҶτҺҰҹτҽҰτ
ҴȀҲȋҵҴȂȃҴτҼҴτȂȄȂҺҴȄȍτҰȅҰȎȀҴȂҶȁτȂҺȑҽҶȁτȑȃҰҽτ
ҴȎҽҰҹτҳȄҽҰȃȑ

•τ ҜȀҹȂҼȌҽҰτҴȎҳҶτȂҺȑҽҶȁτȃҰҾҹҽҿҼҿȒҽȃҰҹτȉȁτҺҰȀҺҹҽҿҲȑҽҰτ
ѽȑӀȉȁτҶτȂҺȑҽҶτҰӀȑτȃҶτҳȀȄτȍτȃҶҽτҿҾҹȋѾτҹҳҹҰȎȃҴȀҰτȂҴτ
ȂȄҽҳȄҰȂҼȑτҼҴτӀȀȑȂҷҴȃҰτȂȄҽȃȍȀҶȂҶȁτҾȒһҿȄτ-τҽҰτ
ȅҿȀȋȃҴτӀȀҿȂȉӀȎҳҰτӀȀҿȂȃҰȂȎҰȁτҰӀȑτȃҶτȂҺȑҽҶτҺҰҹτ
ҽҰτҴȀҲȋҵҴȂȃҴτҼҴτȂȄȂҺҴȄȍτҰȅҰȎȀҴȂҶȁτȂҺȑҽҶȁτ
ȑȃҰҽτҴȎҽҰҹτҳȄҽҰȃȑ

•τ ΑҺҿһҿȄҷȍȂȃҴτȃҹȁτȂȇҴȃҹҺȌȁτҼҴτȂҺȑҽҶτҴҷҽҹҺȌȁτҳҹҰȃȋҾҴҹȁτ
ҲҹҰτȃҰτȄһҹҺȋτӀҿȄτҷȌһҴȃҴτҽҰτҴȀҲҰȂȃҴȎȃҴ

•τ OȃҰҽτȃҴһҴҹώҽҴȃҴτȃҶҽτҳҿȄһҴҹȋτȂҰȁτҺҰҹτҰҺҿȄҼӀȋȃҴτȃҿτ
ҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτȂȃҿτӀһȋϊ,τҺһҴȎȂȃҴτȃҿҽτҳҹҰҺȑӀȃҶτҺҰҹτ
ұҴұҰҹȉҷȍȃҴτȑȃҹτȑһҰτȃҰτҺҹҽҿȒҼҴҽҰτҼȌȀҶτȃҿȄτȌȇҿȄҽτ
ȂȃҰҼҰȃȍȂҴҹτҴҽȃҴһώȁ

•τ ҝȋҽȃҰτҽҰτҰӀҿȂȄҽҳȌҴȃҰҹτȃҶҽτӀȀȎҵҰτҰӀȑτȃҿτ
ҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȑτҳȎҺȃȄҿτӀȀҹҽτҺȋҽҴȃҴτҺȋӀҿҹҰτȀȒҷҼҹȂҶτȍτ
ҰһһȋҾҴȃҴτҴҾȋȀȃҶҼҰ

ЖҞήҟή
•τ EҺҺȎҽҶȂҶȁ/ҟȃȋȂҶȁτ4
•τ EһҴҲȇҿȁτȃҰȇȒȃҶȃҰȁτҲҹҰτҿҼҰһȍτҴҺҺȎҽҶȂҶτ5
•τ ΑһһҰҲȍτȃҶȁτҺҰȃҴȒҷȄҽȂҶȁτӀҴȀҹȂȃȀҿȅȍȁτ6

-τ ҰҽτҶτҳҹҰҺȑӀȃҶȁτAτ2τҳҴҽτҴȎҽҰҹτȂȉȂȃȋτȃҿӀҿҷҴȃҶҼȌҽҶτ
ȂȃҶτҼȎҰτȍτȋһһҶτҷȌȂҶτҳҴҽτҼӀҿȀҴȎτҽҰτҴҽҴȀҲҿӀҿҹҶҷҴҹ

!τ ҰһһȋҵҴȃҴτȃҶҽτҺҰȃҴȒҷȄҽȂҶτӀҴȀҹȂȃȀҿȅȍȁτҼȑҽҿτ
ȑȃҰҽτȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτҴȎҽҰҹτȃҴһҴȎȉȁτȂȃҰҼҰȃҶҼȌҽҿ

•τ ΑһһҰҲȍτҼȒȃȉҽτ7
- ȃҿӀҿҷҴȃȍȂȃҴτȃҶτҼȒȃҶτȑȂҿτȃҿτҳȄҽҰȃȑҽτұҰҷȒȃҴȀҰτȂȃҿτȃȂȑҺ
!τ ҼҶτȇȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹҴȎȃҴτҼȒȃҶτҼҴτȅҷҰȀҼȌҽҿτȂȃȌһҴȇҿȁ

•τ ҒһȌҲȇҿȁτȃҶȁτȀҿӀȍȁτȂȃȀȌȈҶȁτѽДar4Вorqu0Ѿτ8
-τ ҶτҰӀҿҳҹҳȑҼҴҽҶτȀҿӀȍτҷҰτҰȄҾȋҽҴȃҰҹτȑȂҿτӀҴȀҹȂȃȀȌȅҴȃҴτ

ȃҿτҳҰҺȃȄһȎҳҹτωτȃҿȄτȂȄҼӀһȌҺȃҶτҰӀȑτȃҿτʾτӀȀҿȁτȃҿτʿʽτ
-τҶτҷȌȂҶτEτҷҰτҰȂȅҰһȎȂҴҹτȃҿҽτȂȄҼӀһȌҺȃҶτҲҹҰτҽҰτȂҰȁτ
ҴӀҹȃȀȌȈҴҹτҽҰτȃȀȄӀȍȂҴȃҴτȍτҽҰτҺȋҽҴȃҴτȋһһҴȁτұҰȀҴҹȌȁτ
ҴȀҲҰȂȎҴȁ

-τ ҿȃҰҽτұҹҳώҽҴȃҴτҼȎҰτұȎҳҰτҳҿҺҹҼȋȂȃҴτӀȀώȃҰτȃҶτҷȌȂҶτ
ҴһȌҲȇҿȄτȀҿӀȍȁτʾτҺҰҹτҰȄҾȍȂȃҴτҼȌȇȀҹτҽҰτȅҷȋȂҴȃҴτȂȃҿτ
ҴӀҹҷȄҼҶȃȑτұȋұҿȁ
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•τ ҙҶȇҰҽҹҺȍτҴӀҹһҿҲȍτȃҰȇȄȃȍȃȉҽτ9
-τ pȄҷҼȎȂȃҴτȃҿҽτҳҹҰҺȑӀȃҶτάτȂȃҶҽτҴӀҹҷȄҼҶȃȍτȃҰȇȒȃҶȃҰ
!τ ҼҴȃҰұȋһҴȃҴτȃҶҽτȃҰȇȒȃҶȃҰτȑȃҰҽτȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτ

ӀҴȀҹȂȃȀȌȅҴȃҰҹτҰȀҲȋ
LOW
-τ ȇҰҼҶһȍτȃҰȇȒȃҶȃҰ
-τ ȄȈҶһȍτȀҿӀȍτȂȃȀȌȈҶȁ
-τ ҲҹҰτȇȀȍȂҶτҺҰȃȂҰұҹҳҹҿȒҺҰҹτҲҹҰτҳҹȋȃȀҶȂҶτҼҴҲȋһȉҽτ

ҳҹҰҼȌȃȀȉҽ
-τ ҲҹҰτȂӀҴҹȀώҼҰȃҰ
HIGH
-τ ȄȈҶһȍτȃҰȇȒȃҶȃҰ
-τ ȇҰҼҶһώȃҴȀҶτȀҿӀȍτȂȃȀȌȈҶȁ
-τ ҲҹҰτҳҹȋȃȀҶȂҶτҼҹҺȀώҽτҳҹҰҼȌȃȀȉҽ

•τ ҝώȁτҽҰτҺȀҰȃȋȃҴτҺҰҹτҽҰτҿҳҶҲҴȎȃҴτȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτ0
!τ ҴҽώτҴȀҲȋҵҴȂȃҴ,τҽҰτҺȀҰȃȋȃҴτӀȋҽȃҰτȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτ

ҰӀȑτȃҶ/ȃҹȁτһҰұȍ/ȌȁτҼҴτҲҺȀҹτȇȀώҼҰ
-τ ҺȀҰȃȋȃҴτȃҹȁτȂȇҹȂҼȌȁτҰҴȀҹȂҼҿȒτέτ2τҰҺȋһȄӀȃҴȁ
-τ ҼҶҽτҰȂҺҴȎȃҴτȄӀȌȀҼҴȃȀҶτӀȎҴȂҶτȂȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿ,τҰȅȍȂȃҴτ

ȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτҽҰτҳҿȄһȌȈҴҹτҲҹҰτȂҰȁ

OґήҐίEҟτEΦAҞύOҐήҟ
•τ XȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹҴȎȃҴτȃҶτҺҰȃȋһһҶһҶτҼȒȃҶτ!

!τ ȇȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹҴȎȃҴτҼȑҽҿτҰҹȇҼҶȀȍτҼȒȃҶ
•τ OȃҰҽτҺȋҽҴȃҴτҳҹȋȃȀҶȂҶτȂҴτȂҹҳҶȀҿȒȇҰτҼȌȃҰһһҰ

-τ ӀȀҿ-ȃȀȄӀȍȂȃҴτҼȎҰτȃȀȒӀҰτҼҹҺȀȑȃҴȀҶτҰӀȑτȃҶҽτ
ҰӀҰҹȃҿȒҼҴҽҶ

-τ һҹӀҰȎҽҴȃҴτȃҰτҴҾҰȀȃȍҼҰȃҰτȃҿȄτȃȀȄӀҰҽҹҿȒτȃҰҺȃҹҺȋτҼҴτ
һȋҳҹ

•τ OȃҰҽτȌȇҴȃҴτҽҰτұҹҳώȂҴȃҴτҼȎҰτұȎҳҰτȂȃҶτҲȉҽȎҰτȍτȂҴτȋҺȀҰτ
ҾȒһҿȄτҷҰτӀȀȌӀҴҹτӀȀώȃҰτҽҰτȃȀȄӀȍȂҴȃҴτҼҴτȃȀȄӀȋҽҹτҲҹҰτ
ҽҰτҰӀҿȅȒҲҴȃҴτȃҿτѥȂҺȋȂҹҼҿѥτȃҿȄτҾȒһҿȄ

•τ ҐҹȋτȋȀҹȂȃҶτȇȀȍȂҶτȃҿȄτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿȄτȂҰȁτҰӀҰҹȃҴȎȃҰҹτ
ȂȃҰҷҴȀȍτӀȎҴȂҶτҴӀȋҽȉτȂȃҶτұȎҳҰ,τҴҹҳҹҺȋτȑȃҰҽτҰȅҰҹȀҴȎȃҴτ
ұȎҳҴȁ

•τ OȃҰҽτұҹҳώҽҴȃҴτȂҴτȂҺһҶȀȑτҾȒһҿτӀȀȌӀҴҹτӀȀώȃҰτҽҰτȌȇҴȃҴτ
ҺȋҽҴҹτҼȎҰτҰҽȋһҿҲҶτȃȀȒӀҰ

•τ ҐҹҰτȂȉȂȃȑτѥҺҰҷҰȀȑѥτȃȀȒӀҶҼҰτȂȃҿτҾȒһҿτ@
•τ ҠȀȒӀҶҼҰτȇȉȀȎȁτȂҺȑҽҴȁτȂҴτȃҿȎȇҿȄȁτ#
•τ ҠȀȒӀҶҼҰτȇȉȀȎȁτȂҺȑҽҴȁτȂҴτҿȀҿȅȌȁτ$
•τ ҠȀȒӀҶҼҰτȇȉȀȎȁτҲһҹȂȃȀȍҼҰȃҰτȂҴτӀһҰҺȋҺҹҰτ%
•τ ҐҹҰτӀҴȀҹȂȂȑȃҴȀҴȁτȂȄҼұҿȄһȌȁτҳҴȎȃҴτΓΓΓ.s647.co8

ҟҡҚҠҔҞҔҟҔτ/τҟҒҞҏҖҟ
•τ ΑȄȃȑτȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτҳҴҽτӀȀҿҿȀȎҵҴȃҰҹτҲҹҰτҴӀҰҲҲҴһҼҰȃҹҺȍτ

ȇȀȍȂҶ
•τ җȀҰȃȋȃҴτӀȋҽȃҿȃҴτȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτҺҰҹτȃҿτҺҰһώҳҹҿτҺҰҷҰȀȋτ

ѽҺҰҹτҹҳҹҰȎȃҴȀҰτȃҹȁτҷȄȀȎҳҴȁτҰҴȀҹȂҼҿȒτέτ2Ѿ
!τ ҰȅҰҹȀȌȂȃҴτȃҶҽτӀȀȎҵҰτӀȀҹҽτȃҿτҺҰҷȋȀҹȂҼҰ

•τ ΑҽτӀҰȀ’τȑһҴȁτȃҹȁτҴӀҹҼҴһҶҼȌҽҴȁτҼҴҷȑҳҿȄȁτҺҰȃҰȂҺҴȄȍȁτҺҹτ
ҴһȌҲȇҿȄτȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτȂȃҰҼҰȃȍȂҴҹτҺȋӀҿȃҴτҽҰτһҴҹȃҿȄȀҲҴȎ,τ
ȃȑȃҴτҶτҴӀҹȂҺҴȄȍτȃҿȄτӀȀȌӀҴҹτҽҰτҰҽҰȃҴҷҴȎτȂ’τȌҽҰτ
ҴҾҿȄȂҹҿҳҿȃҶҼȌҽҿτȂȄҽҴȀҲҴȎҿτҲҹҰτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȋτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҰτ
ȃҶȁτБKίό
-τ ȂȃҴȎһȃҴτȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτȇȉȀȎȁτҽҰτȃҿτ

ҰӀҿȂȄҽҰȀҼҿһҿҲȍȂҴȃҴτҼҰҵȎτҼҴτȃҶҽτҰӀȑҳҴҹҾҶτ
ҰҲҿȀȋȁτȂȃҿτҺҰȃȋȂȃҶҼҰτҰӀȑτȃҿτҿӀҿȎҿτȃҿτҰҲҿȀȋȂҰȃҴτȍτ
ȂȃҿҽτӀһҶȂҹȌȂȃҴȀҿτȂȃҰҷҼȑτȃҴȇҽҹҺȍȁτҴҾȄӀҶȀȌȃҶȂҶȁτ
ȃҶȁτБKίότѽҷҰτұȀҴȎȃҴτȃҹȁτҳҹҴȄҷȒҽȂҴҹȁτҺҰҹτȃҿτҳҹȋҲȀҰҼҼҰτ
ȂȄҽȃȍȀҶȂҶȁτȃҿȄτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿȄτȂȃҶҽτҹȂȃҿȂҴһȎҳҰτΓΓΓ.
s647.co8Ѿ

ҝҒҞίχҎҘҘOҚ
•τ ҙҶҽτӀҴȃȋȃҴτȃҰτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȋτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҰ,τҴҾҰȀȃҶҼȋȃҰτ

ҺҰҹτȂȄȂҺҴȄҰȂȎҰτȂȃҿҽτҺȋҳҿτҿҹҺҹҰҺώҽτ
ҰӀҿȀȀҹҼҼȋȃȉҽτѽҼȑҽҿτҲҹҰτȃҹȁτȇώȀҴȁτȃҶȁτҒҒѾ
-τ ȂȒҼȅȉҽҰτҼҴτȃҶҽτҴȄȀȉӀҰϊҺȍτҿҳҶҲȎҰτʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/ҒҗτӀҴȀȎτ

ҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺώҽτҺҰҹτҶһҴҺȃȀҿҽҹҺώҽτȂȄȂҺҴȄώҽτҺҰҹτȃҶҽτ
ҴҽȂȉҼȋȃȉȂȍτȃҶȁτȂȃҿτҴҷҽҹҺȑτҳȎҺҰҹҿ,τȃҰτҶһҴҺȃȀҹҺȋτ
ҴȀҲҰһҴȎҰτӀȀȌӀҴҹτҽҰτȂȄһһȌҲҿҽȃҰҹτҾҴȇȉȀҹȂȃȋτҺҰҹτҽҰτ
ҴӀҹȂȃȀȌȅҿҽȃҰҹτҲҹҰτҰҽҰҺȒҺһȉȂҶτҼҴτȃȀȑӀҿτȅҹһҹҺȑτ
ӀȀҿȁτȃҿτӀҴȀҹұȋһһҿҽ

-τ ȃҿτȂȒҼұҿһҿτ^τҷҰτȂҰȁτȃҿτҷȄҼȍȂҴҹτҰȄȃȑτȑȃҰҽτȌһҷҴҹτҶτ
ώȀҰτҽҰτӀҴȃȋҾҴȃҴτȃҹȁ

ґҔҘΩҟҔτҟҡҙҙҜҞΦΩҟҔҟτ
•τ ґҶһώҽҿȄҼҴτȄӀҴȄҷȒҽȉȁτȑȃҹτȃҿτӀȀҿϊȑҽτӀҿȄτ

ӀҴȀҹҲȀȋȅҴȃҰҹτȂȃҰѥҠҴȇҽҹҺȋτȇҰȀҰҺȃҶȀҹȂȃҹҺȋѥτ
ҴҺӀһҶȀώҽҴҹτȃҿȄȁτҴҾȍȁτҺҰҽҿҽҹȂҼҿȒȁτȍτҺҰȃҰȂҺҴȄҰȂȃҹҺȌȁτ
ȂȄȂȃȋȂҴҹȁ:τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τENτ˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ˂˂ʽʾˁτȂȒҼȅȉҽҰτ
ҼҴτȃҹȁτҳҹҰȃȋҾҴҹȁτȃȉҽτҿҳҶҲҹώҽτʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/EK,τʿʽʽ˃/ˁʿ/EK,τ
2011/65/EE

•τ ҠҴȇҽҹҺȑȁτȅȋҺҴһҿȁτҰӀȑ:τБKίότEurop0τχДτѽPВ-БEГ/
ENέʾѾ,τˁ˅ʿ˂τχωτχr0(a,τNό

14.01.2014

ҕҜҞҡҏҜ/җҞҎґҎҟҙҜҡҟ
•τ ҙҴȃȀҶҼȌҽҶτȂȒµȅȉҽҰτҼҴτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τҶτȂȃȋҷҼҶτ

ҰҺҿȄȂȃҹҺȍȁτӀȎҴȂҶȁτҰȄȃҿȒτȃҿȄτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿȄτҰҽȌȀȇҴȃҰҹτȂҴτ
˄ˆτ(χѽAѾτҺҰҹτҶτȂȃȋҷҼҶτҶȇҶȃҹҺȍȁτҹȂȇȒҿȁτȂҴτˆʽτ(χѽAѾτ
ѽҺҿҹҽȍτҰӀȑҺһҹȂҶ:τˀτ(χѾ,τҺҰҹτҿτҺȀҰҳҰȂµȑȁτȂҴτ✱τ8/s²τ
ѽҼҴҷҿҳҿȁτȇҴҹȀȑȁ/ұȀҰȇȎҿҽҰτ-τҰҽҰȂȅȋһҴҹҰτKτ=τʾ,˂τ8/s²Ѿ
✱τȑȃҰҽτȃȀȄӀȋȃҴτȂҴτµȌȃҰһһoτ<ʿ,˂τ8/s²
✱τȑȃҰҽτұҹҳώҽҴȃҴτ<ʿ,˂τ8/s²

•τ ҠҿτҴӀȎӀҴҳҿτӀҰȀҰҲȉҲȍȁτҺȀҰҳҰȂҼώҽτȌȇҴҹτҼҴȃȀҶҷҴȎτ
ȂȒҼȅȉҽҰτҼҴτҼҹҰτȃȄӀҿӀҿҹҶҼȌҽҶτҳҿҺҹҼȍτӀҿȄτҰҽҰȅȌȀҴȃҰҹτ
ȂȃҿτӀȀȑȃȄӀҿτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τ-τҼӀҿȀҴȎτҽҰτȇȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹҶҷҴȎτҲҹҰτ
ȃҶτȂȒҲҺȀҹȂҶτҴҽȑȁτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿȄτҼҴτȌҽҰτȋһһҿ,τҺҰҷώȁτҺҰҹτȉȁτ
ӀȀҿҺҰȃҰȀҺȃҹҺȍτҰҾҹҿһȑҲҶȂҶτȃҶȁτȌҺҷҴȂҶȁτȂȃҿȄȁτ
ҺȀҰҳҰȂҼҿȒȁτȑȃҰҽτȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτȇȀҶȂҹҼҿӀҿҹҴȎȃҰҹτҲҹҰτȃҹȁτ
ҴȅҰȀҼҿҲȌȁτӀҿȄτҰҽҰȅȌȀҿҽȃҰҹ
-τ ҶτȇȀȍȂҶτȃҿȄτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿȄτҲҹҰτҳҹҰȅҿȀҴȃҹҺȌȁτҴȅҰȀҼҿҲȌȁτ

ȍτҼҴτҳҹҰȅҿȀҴȃҹҺȋτȍτҺҰҺҿȂȄҽȃҶȀҶҼȌҽҰτҴҾҰȀȃȍҼҰȃҰτ
ҼӀҿȀҴȎτҽҰτҰȄҾȍȂҴҹτȂҶҼҰҽȃҹҺȋτȃҿτҴӀȎӀҴҳҿτȌҺҷҴȂҶȁ

-τ ȑȃҰҽτȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτҴȎҽҰҹτҰӀҴҽҴȀҲҿӀҿҹҶҼȌҽҿτȍτ
ҳҿȄһҴȒҴҹτҰһһȋτҳҴҽτҴҺȃҴһҴȎτȃҶҽτҴȀҲҰȂȎҰ,τȃҿτҴӀȎӀҴҳҿτ
ȌҺҷҴȂҶȁτҼӀҿȀҴȎτҽҰτҼҴҹȉҷҴȎτȂҶҼҰҽȃҹҺȋ

!τ ӀȀҿȂȃҰȃҴȄȃҴȎȃҴτҰӀȑτȃҹȁτҴӀҹҳȀȋȂҴҹȁτȃȉҽτ
ҺȀҰҳҰȂҼώҽτȂȄҽȃҶȀώҽȃҰȁτȂȉȂȃȋτȃҿτҴȀҲҰһҴȎҿτ
ҺҰҹτȃҰτҴҾҰȀȃȍҼҰȃȋτȃҿȄ,τҳҹҰȃҶȀώҽȃҰȁτȃҰτȇȌȀҹҰτ
ȂҰȁτҵҴȂȃȋτҺҰҹτҿȀҲҰҽώҽҿҽȃҰȁτȃҿҽτȃȀȑӀҿτ
ҴȀҲҰȂȎҰȁτȂҰȁ
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ύaş4nΣτ()τ2ΣΑr4t/ϏnşΑrΑbatτ
cu cablu de alimentare 6221

INTRODUCERE
•τ Ac0astΣτscu7Στ0st0τco9c0putΣτp09truτ2Σur4r4τϏ9τ7089,τ

80ta7,τc0ra84cΣτş4τ8as0τp7ast4c0τpr0cu8τş4τp09truτ
Ϗ9şurubΣr4

•τ Ac0astΣτscu7Στ9uτ0st0τ(0st49atΣτut474zΣr44τpro10s4o9a70
•τ ψ4t4ţ4τş4τpΣstraţ4τac0stτ8a9ua7τ(0τ49strucţ4u94τ3

DATE TEHNICE 1

ELEmENTELE SCULEI 2
Aτ н9tr0rupΣtorτ(0sc34s/Ϗ9c34sτş4τco9tro7u7τv4t0z04
Bτ ψo8utatorτp09truτsc348bar0aτ(4r0cţ404τ(0τrotaţ40
Cτ ύa9(r49Στrap4(Σ
D Inel pentru reglarea momentului
Eτ Poz4ţ40τ(0τ14Δar0τѽcup7ar0Ѿ
Fτ ψo8utatorτ(0τs070cţ40τtr0pt0τ(0τturaţ40
Gτ άa9t070τ(0τv09t47aţ40

БίέГАANŢA
ίNБВАГψŢίГNίτωEτБίέГАANŢĂτέENEАAόE

 AВENŢίE!τψ4t4ţ4τtoat)τ4n(4caţ44l)τ()τaΒ)rt4zar)τş4τ
4nstrΑcţ4Αn4l).τN0r0sp0ctar0aτ49(4caţ447orτ(0τav0rt4zar0τş4τaτ
49strucţ4u947orτpoat0τprovocaτ070ctrocutar0,τ49c09(44τş4/sauτ
rΣ94r4τ2rav0.τPΣstraţ4τtoat)τ4n(4caţ44l)τ()τaΒ)rt4zar)τş4τ
4nstrΑcţ4Αn4l)τϏnτΒ)()r)aτΑt4l4zΣr4lorτΒ44toar). Termenul 
(0τѤscu7Στ070ctr4cΣѥτ1o7os4tτϏ9τ49(4caţ4470τ(0τav0rt4zar0τs0τ
r010rΣτ7aτscu7070τ070ctr4c0τa74809tat0τ(0τ7aτr0ţ0aτѽcuτcab7uτ(0τ
a74809tar0Ѿτş4τ7aτscu7070τ070ctr4c0τcuτacu8u7atorτѽ1ΣrΣτcab7uτ
(0τa74809tar0Ѿ.

ʾѾτБίέГАANŢAτόAτόOψГότωEτύГNψĂ
aѾτPΣstraţ4-ΒΣτlocΑlτ()τmΑncΣτcΑratτş4τb4n)τ4lΑm4nat. 

ω0zor(490aτ7aτ7ocu7τ(0τ8u9cΣτsauτ0Δ4st09ţaτu9orτ
sectoare de lucru neiluminate poate duce la accidente.

bѾτNΑτ1olos4ţ4τmaş4naτϏnτm)(44τcΑτp)r4colτ()τ)Δploz4),τ
acoloτΑn()τ)Δ4stΣτl4c34(),τ2az)τsaΑτpΑlb)r4τ
inflamabile.τБcu7070τ070ctr4c0τpotτpro(uc0τscΙ9t04τcar0τ
sΣτapr49(Στpu7b0r470τsauτvapor44.

cѾτ NΑτp)rm4t)ţ4τacc)sΑlτcop44lorτş4τalτaltorτp)rsoan)τϏnτ
t4mpΑlτlΑcrΑlΑ4τcΑτmaş4na.τωacΣτv4τs0τ(4stra20τat09ţ4aτ
put0ţ4τp40r(0τco9tro7u7τasupraτ8aş4944.

ʿѾτБEψГАίВAВEτEόEψВАίψĂ
aѾτŞt)c3)rΑlτ()τracor(ar)τaτmaş4n44τtr)bΑ4)τsΣτs)τ

potr4Β)ascΣτcΑτpr4zaτ()τal4m)ntar).τNΑτ)st)τp)rm4sΣτ
Ϗnτn4c4-Αnτcazτmo(414car)aτşt)c3)rΑlΑ4.τNΑτ1olos4ţ4τ
a(aptoar)τp)ntrΑτşt)c3)r)τlaτmaş4n4l)τl)2at)τlaτ
pΣmΙnt.τŞt0c30r070τ908o(414cat0τş4τpr4z070τ(0τcur09tτ
a(0cvat0τac0storaτr0(ucτr4scu7τ(0τ070ctrocutar0.

bѾτEΒ4taţ4τcontactΑlτcorporalτcΑτsΑpra1)ţ)τl)2at)τlaτ
pΣmΙntτcaτţ)Β4,τra(4atoar),τpl4t)τ)l)ctr4c)τş4τ
frigidere.τEΔ4stΣτu9τr4scτcr0scutτ(0τ070ctrocutar0τatu9c4τ
cΙ9(τcorpu7τ(v.τ0st0τş4τ07τ702atτ7aτpΣ8Ι9t.

cѾτ NΑτlΣsaţ4τmaş4naτa1arΣτϏnτploa4)τsaΑτϏnτm)(4ΑτΑm)(. 
А4scu7τ(0τ070ctrocutar0τcr0şt0τatu9c4τcΙ9(τϏ9tr-oτscu7Στ
070ctr4cΣτpΣtru9(0τapΣ.

(ѾτNΑτtra2)ţ4τn4c4o(atΣτmaş4naτ()τcor(onΑlτ()τ
alimentare pentru a o transporta, a o atârna sau a 
scoat)τşt)c3)rΑlτ(4nτpr4zaτ()τcΑr)nt.τά)r4ţ4τcor(onΑlτ
()τal4m)ntar)τ()τcΣl(ΑrΣ,τΑl)4,τmΑc344τascΑţ4t)τsaΑτ
()τsΑbansambl)τa1lat)τϏnτm4şcar). Un cordon de 
a74809tar0τ(0t0r4oratτsauτϏ91Σşuratτ8Σr0şt0τr4scu7τ(0τ
electrocutare.

0ѾτAtΑnc4τcΙn(τlΑcraţ4τcΑτscΑlaτ)l)ctr4cΣτϏnτa)rτl4b)r,τ
1olos4ţ4τnΑma4τcor(oan)τpr)lΑn24toar)τaΑtor4zat)τ
pentru exterior.τн9tr0bu49ţar0aτu9uτcor(o9τpr07u924torτ
a(0cvatτut474zΣr44τϏ9τa0rτ74b0rτr0(uc0τr4scu7τ(0τ
electrocutare.

1Ѿτ AtΑnc4τcΙn(τnΑτpoat)τ14τ)Β4tatΣτΑt4l4zar)aτscΑl)4τ
)l)ctr4c)τϏnτm)(4ΑτΑm)(,τ1olos4ţ4τΑnτϏntr)rΑpΣtorτ()τ
c4rcΑ4tτcΑτϏmpΣmΙntar).τάo7os4r0aτu904τϏ9tr0rupΣtorτ(0τ
c4rcu4tτcuτϏ8pΣ8Ι9tar0τr0(uc0τr4scu7τ(0τ070ctrocutar0.

3) SECURITATEA PERSOANELOR
aѾτά4ţ4τΒ424l)nţ4,τ14ţ4τat)nţ4τlaτc))aτc)τ1ac)ţ4τş4τproc)(aţ4τ

raţ4onalτatΑnc4τcΙn(τlΑcraţ4τcΑτscΑlaτ)l)ctr4cΣ.τNΑτ
1olos4ţ4τmaş4naτ(acΣτsΑnt)ţ4τobos4ţ4τsaΑτΒΣτa1laţ4τsΑbτ
4n1lΑ)nţaτ(ro2Αr4lor,τalcoolΑlΑ4τsaΑτaτ
medicamentelor.τГ9τ8o809tτ(0τ90at09ţ40τϏ9τt48pu7τ
7ucru7u4τcuτ8aş49aτpoat0τ(uc0τ7aτrΣ94r4τ2rav0.

bѾτPΑrtaţ4τ)c34pam)ntτ()τprot)cţ4)τp)rsonalΣτş4τ
Ϗntot()aΑnaτoc3)lar4τ()τprot)cţ4).τάo7os4r0aτ
0c34pa809t07orτ(0τprot0cţ40τaτp0rsoa904τcaτ8ascΣτ(0τ
prot0cţ40τϏ8potr4vaτpra1u7u4,τϏ9cΣ7ţΣ849t0τa9t4(0rapa9tΣ,τ
cascΣτ(0τprot0cţ40τsauτaparatτ(0τprot0cţ40τau(4t4vΣ,τϏ9τ
1u9cţ40τ(0τt4pu7τş4τ(o8094u7τ(0τ1o7os4r0τa7τscu704τ070ctr4c0,τ
r0(uc0τr4scu7τrΣ94r47or.

cѾτ EΒ4taţ4τoτpΑn)r)τϏnτ1Αncţ4Αn)τ4nΒolΑntarΣ.τнna4nt)τ()τ
aτ4ntro(Αc)τşt)c3)rΑlτϏnτpr4zΣτş4/saΑτ()τaτ4ntro(Αc)τ
acΑmΑlatorΑlτϏnτscΑlaτ)l)ctr4cΣ,τ()τaτoτr4(4caτsaΑτ()τ
aτoτtransporta,τas42Αraţ4τΒΣτcΣτac)astaτ)st)τopr4tΣ. 
ωacΣτatu9c4τcΙ9(τtra9sportaţ4τscu7aτ070ctr4cΣτţ490ţ4τ
(020tu7τp0τϏ9tr0rupΣtorτsauτ(acΣτpor94ţ4τscu7aτ070ctr4cΣτ
Ϗ9a49t0τ(0τaτoτracor(aτ7aτr0ţ0auaτ(0τcur09t,τput0ţ4τ
provocaτacc4(09t0.

(Ѿτнna4nt)τ()τaτpΑn)τmaş4naτϏnτ1Αncţ4Αn)τscoat)ţ4τa1arΣτ
c3)4l)τr)2lab4l)τş4τ14Δ).τOτc3040τr027ab47Στsauτ14ΔΣ,τa17atΣτ
Ϗ9tr-oτco8po909tΣτ(0τ8aş49Στcar0τs0τrot0şt0,τpoat0τ
provocaτrΣ94r4.

0ѾτNΑτΒΣτsΑpraapr)c4aţ4.τAs42Αraţ4-ΒΣτoτpoz4ţ4)τstab4lΣτ
ş4τpΣstraţ4-ΒΣτϏntot()aΑnaτ)c34l4brΑl.τAst107τv0ţ4τput0aτ
co9tro7aτ8a4τb490τ8aş49aτϏ9τs4tuaţ44τ90aşt0ptat0.

1Ѿτ PΑrtaţ4τϏmbrΣcΣm4nt)τ()τlΑcrΑτa()cΒatΣ.τNΑτpΑrtaţ4τ
3a4n)τlar24τsaΑτpo(oab).τŢ4n)ţ4τpΣrΑl,τ
ϏmbrΣcΣm4nt)aτş4τmΣnΑş4l)τ()part)τ()τcompon)nt)τ
a1lat)τϏnτm4şcar).τн8brΣcΣ849t0aτ7ar2Σ,τpo(oab070τş4τ
pΣru7τ7u92τpotτ14τpr49s0τ(0τp40s070τa17at0τϏ9τ84şcar0.

2ѾτωacΣτ)Δ4stΣτpos4b4l4tat)aτmontΣr44τ()τ)c34pam)nt)τş4τ
4nstalaţ44τ()τasp4rar)τş4τcol)ctar)τaτpra1ΑlΑ4,τ
as42Αraţ4-ΒΣτcΣτac)st)aτsΑntτcon)ctat)τş4τ1olos4t)τ
corect.τάo7os4r0aτu904τ49sta7aţ44τ(0τasp4rar0τaτpra1u7u4τ
poat0τ(uc0τ7aτr0(uc0r0aτpo7uΣr44τcuτpra1.

ˁѾτύANEДАAŢίτŞίτάOόOБίŢίτψГτέАίJĂτБψГόEόEτ
ELECTRICE

aѾτNΑτsΑprasol4c4taţ4τmaş4na.τάolos4ţ4τscΑlaτ)l)ctr4cΣτ
()st4natΣτ)Δ)cΑtΣr44τlΑcrΣr44τ(Αmn)aΒoastrΣ. Cu 
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scu7aτ070ctr4cΣτpotr4v4tΣτ7ucraţ4τ8a4τb490τş4τ8a4τs42urτϏ9τ
(o8094u7τ(0τput0r0τsp0c414cat.

bѾτNΑτ1olos4ţ4τscΑlaτ)l)ctr4cΣτ(acΣτar)τϏntr)rΑpΣtorΑlτ
defect.τOτscu7Στ070ctr4cΣ,τcar0τ9uτ8a4τpoat0τ14τpor94tΣτsauτ
opr4tΣτ0st0τp0r4cu7oasΣτş4τtr0bu40τr0paratΣ.

cѾτ Бcoat)ţ4τşt)c3)rΑlτa1arΣτ(4nτpr4zΣτş4/saΑτϏn()pΣrtaţ4τ
acΑmΑlatorΑl,τϏna4nt)τ()τaτ)Δ)cΑtaτr)2la5),τaτ
sc34mbaτacc)sor44τsaΑτ()τaτpΑn)τmaş4naτlaτoτpart). 
Ac0astΣτ8ΣsurΣτpr0v09t4vΣτr0(uc0τr4scu7τu904τpor94r4τ
49vo7u9tar0τaτ8aş4944.

(Ѿτнnτcazτ()τn)1olos4r)τpΣstraţ4τmaş4n4l)τlaτlocτ
4nacc)s4b4lτcop44lor.τNΑτp)rm4t)ţ4τp)rsoan)lorτcar)τ
nΑτsΑntτ1am4l4ar4zat)τcΑτmaş4naτsaΑτcar)τn-aΑτc4t4tτ
pr)z)nt)l)τ4nstrΑcţ4Αn4,τsΣτ1olos)ascΣτmaş4na. 
Бcu7070τ070ctr4c0τsu9tτp0r4cu7oas0τatu9c4τcΙ9(τsu9tτ
1o7os4t0τ(0τp0rsoa90τ1ΣrΣτ0Δp0r409ţΣ.

0Ѿτнntr)ţ4n)ţ4-ΒΣτcΑτ2r45Στmaş4na.τψontrolaţ4τ(acΣτ
compon)nt)l)τmob4l)τ1Αncţ4on)azΣτcor)ctτş4τ(acΣτ
nΑτs)τbloc3)azΣ,τ(acΣτnΑτ)Δ4stΣτp4)s)τ()1)ct)τsaΑτ
()t)r4orat),τcar)τsΣτa1)ct)z)τ1Αncţ4onar)aτmaş4n44.τ
нna4nt)τ()τaτr)pΑn)τϏnτ1Αncţ4Αn)τmaş4na,τ(Αc)ţ4-oτlaτ
Αnτat)l4)rτ()τas4st)nţΣτs)rΒ4c)τp)ntrΑτr)parar)aτsaΑτ
ϏnlocΑ4r)aτp4)s)lorτ()t)r4orat). Multe accidente s-au 
(atoratτϏ9tr0ţ490r44τ(010ctuoas0τaτscu707orτ070ctr4c0.

1Ѿτ PΣstraţ4τacc)sor44l)τb4n)τascΑţ4t)τş4τcΑrat). 
Acc0sor4470τat09tτϏ9tr0ţ49ut0,τcuτ8uc344τtΣ40toar0τb490τ
ascuţ4t0τs0τb7oc30azΣτ8a4τ2r0uτş4τpotτ14τco9(us0τ8a4τ
uşor.

2Ѿτάolos4ţ4τscΑl)l)τ)l)ctr4c),τacc)sor44l),τ(4spoz4t4Β)l)τ
()τlΑcrΑτ)tc.τcon1ormτpr)z)nt)lorτ4nstrΑcţ4Αn4.τŢ4n)ţ4τ
s)amaτ()τcon(4ţ44l)τ()τlΑcrΑτş4τ()τlΑcrar)aτcar)τ
tr)bΑ4)τ)Δ)cΑtatΣ.τн9tr0bu49ţar0aτu9orτscu70τ070ctr4c0τ
(0st49at0τa7torτut474zΣr4τ(0cΙtτc070τpr0co94zat0,τpoat0τ
(uc0τ7aτs4tuaţ44τp0r4cu7oas0.

5) SERVICE
aѾτP)rm4t)ţ4τr)parar)aτmaş4n44τ(Αmn)aΒoastrΣτnΑma4τ

()τcΣtr)τΑnτsp)c4al4stτcal414catτş4τnΑma4τcΑτp4)s)τ()τ
schimb originale.τн9τac0stτ8o(τ0st0τ2ara9tatΣτ
809ţ490r0aτs42ura9ţ04τ(0τ0Δp7oatar0τaτ8aş4944.

ίNБВАГψŢίГNίτωEτБίέГАANŢĂτPENВАГτύAŞίNAτωEτ
έĂГАίВ/ŞГАГχEόNίŢA
•τ Ev4taţ4τ(au9070τprovocat0τ(0τşurubur4,τţ49t0τş4τa7t0τ

070809t0τ(49τt48pu7τ7ucru7u4;τϏ97Σturaţ4τac0st0τ070809t0τ
Ϗ9a49t0τ(0τaτtr0c0τ7aτacţ4u90

•τ Д0r414caţ4τϏ9tot(0au9aτ(acΣτt09s4u90aτ(0τa74809tar0τ0st0τ
ac00aş4τcuτt09s4u90aτ49(4catΣτp0τp7Σcuţaτ(0τ4(09t414car0τaτ
scu704τѽscu7070τcuτoτsp0c414caţ40τ(0τʿˀʽДτş4τʿˁʽДτpotτ14τ
co90ctat0τş4τ7aτa74809tar0τ(0τʿʿʽДѾ

•τ БKίότ2ara9t0azΣτ1u9cţ4o9ar0aτp0r10ctΣτaτaparatu7u4τ
9u8a4τ(acΣτsu9tτ1o7os4t0τacc0sor4470τor4249a70

•τ άo7os4ţ4τ9u8a4τacc0sor4470τaτcΣrorτturaţ40τa(84sΣτ0st0τc07τ
puţ49τ02a7Στcuτturaţ4aτ8aΔ48Στ7aτ80rsτϏ9τ2o7τaτaparatu7u4

•τ Ac0astΣτscu7Στ9uτtr0bu40τsΣτ140τ1o7os4tτ(0τp0rsoa90τsubτ
16 ani

•τ άo7os4ţ4τcab7ur4τ(0τpr07u924r0τ(0ru7at0τco8p70t,τprot05at0/
4zo7at0,τcuτoτcapac4tat0τ(0τʾ˃τa8p0r4

•τ ά0r4ţ4τϏ9tot(0au9aτcor(o9u7τ(0τpΣrt470τϏ9τ84şcar0τa70τ
sculei

•τ н9τcazu7τϏ9τcar0τcor(o9u7τ0st0τ(0t0r4oratτsauτs0cţ4o9atτϏ9τ
t48pu7τ7ucru7u4,τ9uτat4920ţ4τcor(o9u7,τ(arτ(0co90ctaţ4τ
480(4atτ(0τ7aτpr4zΣ

•τ Nuτ1o7os4ţ4τscu7aτatu9c4τcΙ9(τcor(o9u7τsauτpr0z49tΣτ
(010cţ4u94;τϏ97ocu4r0aτ7orτs0τvaτ010ctuaτ(0τoτp0rsoa9Στ
autor4zatΣ

•τ ωacΣτbur234u7τs0τb7oc30azΣτbruscτѽc00aτc0τcauz0azΣτoτ
r0acţ40τp0r4cu7oasΣѾτtr0bu40τsaτopr4ţ4τ480(4atτaparatu7

•τ н9τcazu7τu9orτ(010cţ4u94τ070ctr4c0τsauτ80ca94c0τ
(0co90ctaţ4τ480(4atτ49stru809tu7τş4τscoat0ţ4τş9uru7τ(49τ
pr4zΣ

•τ Б)cΑr4zaţ4τp4)saτ()τlΑcrΑτѽoτp40sΣτ(0τ7ucruτ14ΔatΣτcuτ
c7a80τsauτϏ9tr-oτ8092349Στ0st0τţ49utΣτ8u7tτ8a4τϏ9τ
s42ura9ţΣτ(0cΙtτ8a9ua7Ѿ

•τ ApΑcaţ4τmaş4naτnΑma4τ()τmΙn)r)l)τ4zolat)τatΑnc4τ
cΙn(τ)Δ)cΑtaţ4τlΑcrΣr4τlaτcar)τacc)sor4ΑlτarτpΑt)aτ
n4m)r4τcon(Αctor4τascΑnş4τsaΑτpropr4ΑlτcablΑτ()τ
al4m)ntar)τalτmaş4n44 (contactul cu un conductor sub 
t09s4u90τ(0t0r849Στpu90r0aτsubτt09s4u90τaτ
co8po909t07orτ80ta74c0τa70τ8aş4944τş4τ(uc0τ7aτ
070ctrocutar0Ѿ

•τ άolos4ţ4τ()t)ctoar)τa()cΒat)τp)ntrΑτ()p4star)aτ
con(Αct)lorτş4τcon(Αctor4lorτ()τal4m)ntar)τsaΑτ
ap)laţ4τϏnτac)stτscopτlaτϏntr)rpr4n()r)aτlocalΣτ()τ
1Αrn4zar)τaτΑt4l4tΣţ4lor (contactul cu conductorii electrici 
poat0τprovocaτ49c09(44τsauτ070ctrocutar0;τ(0t0r4orar0aτ
unei conducte de gaz poate duce la explozii; spargerea 
u904τco9(uct0τ(0τapΣτprovoacΣτpa2ub0τ8at0r4a70τsauτ
poat0τprovocaτ070ctrocutar0Ѿ

•τ NΑτpr)lΑcraţ4τmat)r4al)τcar)τconţ4nτazb)st (azbestul 
0st0τco9s4(0ratτaτ14τca9c0r4209Ѿ

•τ Pra1u7τr0zu7tatτ(49τ8at0r4a70τpr0cu8τvops0auaτcar0τ
co9ţ490τp7u8b,τu9070τsp0c44τ(0τ7089,τ8490ra70τş4τ80ta70τ
poat0τ14τp0r4cu7osτѽco9tactu7τcuτpra1u7τsauτ493a7ar0aτ
ac0stu4aτpoat0τprovocaτr0acţ44τa70r24c0τş4/sauτa10cţ4u94τ
r0sp4rator44τop0ratoru7u4τsauτp0rsoa907orτcar0τstauτϏ9τ
aprop40r0Ѿ;τpΑrtaţ4τoτmascΣτ()τpra1τş4τlΑcraţ4τcΑτΑnτ
dispozitiv de extragere a prafului când poate fi 
conectat

•τ A9u84t0τt4pur4τ(0τpra1τsu9tτc7as414cat0τcaτ1449(τ
ca9c0r42090τѽcu8τarτ14τpra1u7τ(0τst05arτş4τ1a2ѾτϏ9τsp0c4a7τϏ9τ
co8b49aţ40τcuτa(4t4v4τp09truτtratar0aτ7089u7u4;τpΑrtaţ4τoτ
mascΣτ()τpra1τş4τlΑcraţ4τcΑτΑnτ(4spoz4t4Βτ()τ
extragere a prafului când poate fi conectat

•τ А0sp0ctaţ4τr0270809tΣr470τ9aţ4o9a70τr010r4toar0τ7aτ
asp4raţ4aτpra1u7u4τϏ9τ1u9cţ40τ(0τ8at0r4a7070τ(0τ7ucruτ
1o7os4t0

•τ ψΙ9(τpu90ţ4τ49stru809tu7τ7aτoτpart0,τ(0co90ctaţ4τ8otoru7τ
ş4τas42uraţ4-vΣτcΣτtoat0τ070809t070τ8ob470τş4-auτopr4tτ
co8p70tτ84şcar0a

•τ ω)cΑplaţ4τϏntot()aΑnaτşt)c3)rΑlτ()τlaτsΑrsaτ()τ
al4m)ntar)τϏna4nt)τ()τaτ1ac)τoτr)2lar)τsaΑτoτ
schimbare de accesoriu

UTILIZAREA
•τ ω0sc34s/н9c34sτ4
•τ ψo9tro7τ(0τv4t0zΣτp09truτstartτϏ9c0tτ5
•τ Бc348bar0aτ(4r0cţ404τ(0τrotaţ40τ6

-τ (acΣτpΙr234aτ9uτs0τaşaτϏ9τpoz4ţ4aτcor0ctΣτstΙ92a/
(r0apta,τϏ9tr0rupΣtorτAτ2τ9uτvaτput0aτ14τacţ4o9at

!τ sc34mbaţ4τ(4r)cţ4aτ()τrotaţ4)τab4aτatΑnc4τcΙn(τ
aparatul este complet oprit

•τ н97ocu4r0aτb4ţ4τ7
-τ 49tro(uc0ţ4τb4tu7τ8atτa(Ι9cτϏ9τ8a9(r49a
!τ nΑτ1olos4ţ4τb4ţ4τcΑτcoa(Στ()t)r4oratΣ
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•τ А027a5u7τcup7u7u4τѽДar4Вorqu0Ѿτ8
-τ a70τa8br0a5u7u4τra9(a809tu7τcup7ur47orτ(0τtors4u90τvaτ

spor4τϏ9τcazu7τϏ9τcar0τ4907u7τa8br0a5u7u4τωτ0st0τsuc4tτ(0τ
7aτpoz4ţ4aτʾτ7aτʿʽ,τpoz4ţ4aτEτvaτb7ocaτa8br0a5u7τp09truτaτ
p0r84t0τ2Σur4r0aτu9orτporţ4u94τ8a4τ(414c470

-τ Ϗ9τcazu7τϏ9τcar0τaţ4τ9480r4tτp0st0τu9τşurub,τϏ9c0rcaţ4τ
p09truτϏ9c0putτpoz4ţ4aτʾτa7τДar4Вorqu0τş4τapΣsaţ4τpΙ9Στ
cΙ9(τv0ţ4τobţ490τa(Ι9c480aτ90c0sarΣ

•τ Б070cţ40τ80ca94cΣτaτtr0pt07orτ(0τturaţ40τ9
-τ s0taţ4τco8utatoru7τάτ7aτv4t0zaτ(or4tΣ
!τ acţ4onaţ4τcomΑtatorΑlτ()τs)l)cţ4)τaτtr)pt)lorτ()τ

tΑraţ4)τϏnτt4mpτc)τscΑlaτ1Αncţ4on)azΣτl)nt
LOW
-τ v4t0zΣτscΣzutΣ
-τ 8o809tτ(0τrotaţ40τ8ar0
-τ p09truτ234(ar0aτşurubur47orτş4τp09truτ2Σur4r4τ(0τ

diametre mari
-τ p09truτr0a74zar0aτ(0τ1470t0
HIGH
-τ v4t0zΣτr4(4catΣ
-τ 8o809tτ(0τrotaţ40τscΣzut
-τ p09truτ2Σur4r4τ(0τ(4a80tr0τ8a4τ84c4

•τ ύΙ9u4r0aτş4τ(4r45ar0aτscu704τ0
!τ Ϗnτt4mpτc)τlΑcraţ4,τţ4n)ţ4τϏntot()aΑnaτscΑlaτ()τzonΣτ

(zonele) de prindere colorate gri
-τ 809ţ490ţ4τ1a9t070τ(0τv09t47aţ40τέτ2 neacoperite
-τ 9uτ0Δ0rc4taţ4τpr0aτ8u7tΣτpr0s4u90τasupraτaparatu7u4;τ

7Σsaţ4τaparatu7τsΣτ1u9cţ4o90z0

SFATURI PENTRU UTILIZARE
•τ άo7os4ţ4τb4ţ4τ5ust0τ!

!τ 1olos4ţ4τnΑma4τb4ţ4τascΑt4t)
•τ όaτ2Σur4r0aτϏ9τ80ta70τ10roas0

-τ cΙ9(τ0st0τ90c0sarΣτ2Σur4r0aτ7aτu9τ(4a80truτ8ar0,τ
010ctuaţ4τϏ9tΙ4τoτ2Σur4r0τ49t0r80(4arΣ,τ7aτ(4a80truτ8a4τ
mic

-τ u920ţ4τcuτu704τ(49τcΙ9(τϏ9τcΙ9(τbur234u7
•τ Atu9c4τcΙ9(τ(or4ţ4τsΣτsuc4ţ4τu9τşurubτ7aτ8ar2490a,τco7ţu7,τ

capΣtu7τ7089u7u4,τs0τr0co8a9(ΣτsΣτ1ac0ţ4τoτ2aurΣτcuτ
49stru809tu7τ(0τ2Σur4tτp09truτaτ0v4taτcrΣpar0aτ7089u7u4

•τ P09truτoτut474zar0τopt48a7Στaτ49stru809tu7u4τ0st0τ90c0sarΣτ
0Δ0rc4tar0aτu904τpr0s4u94τco9sta9t0τasupraτşurubu7u4,τϏ9τ
special la schimbare

•τ н9τcazu7τϏ9şurubΣr44τϏ9tr-u9τ7089τtar0τs0τr0co8a9(Στ
010ctuar0aτϏ9τpr0a7ab47τaτu904τ2Σur4

•τ έΣur4r0τaşc34atΣτϏ9τ7089τ@
•τ έΣur4r0τϏ9τz4(ur4τ1araτpra1τ#
•τ έΣur4r0τϏ9τp7a1oa90τ1araτpra1τ$
•τ έΣur4r0τϏ9τt4270τ1araτaτa7u90caτ%
•τ Aτs0τv0(0aτa7t0τr0co8a9(Σr4τ7aτΓΓΓ.s647.co8

нNВАEŢίNEАEτ/τБEАДίψE
•τ Ac0astΣτscu7Στ9uτ0st0τ(0st49atΣτut474zΣr44τpro10s4o9a70
•τ PΣstraţ4τaparatu7τş4τcab7u7τcuratτѽ8a4τa70sτ1a9t070τ(0τ

v09t47aţ40τέτ2Ѿ
!τ ()con)ctaţ4τ()τlaτpr4zΣτϏna4nt)τ()τaτcΑrΣţa

•τ ωacΣτϏ9τc4u(aτproc0(007orτ(0τ1abr4caţ40τş4τco9tro7τ
r42uroas0τscu7aτar0τtotuş4τoτpa9Σ,τr0parar0aτac0st04aτs0τ
vaτ1ac0τ9u8a4τ7aτu9τat0740rτ(0τas4st09ţΣτs0rv4c0τautor4zatτ
pentru scule electrice SKIL

-τ tr484t0ţ4τscu7aτϏnτtotal4tat)aτlΑ4τcuτbo9u7τ(0τcu8pΣrar0τ
7aτ(4str4bu4toru7τsauτ7aτc09tru7τ(0τs0rv4c0τБKίότc07τ8a4τ
aprop4atτѽa(r0s0τş4τ(4a2ra80τ(0τs0rv4c0τs0τ2Σs0ascτ7aτ
ΓΓΓ.s647.co8Ѿ

mEDIUL
•τ NΑτarΑncaţ4τscΑl)l)τ)l)ctr4c),τacc)sor44l)τsaΑτ

ambalajele direct la pubelele de gunoi (numai pentru 
ţΣr470τ(49τψo8u94tat0aτEurop0a9ΣѾ
-τ ω4r0ct4vaτEurop0a9Στʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/Eψτ1ac0τr010r4r0τ7aτ

8o(u7τ(0τaru9car0τaτ0c34pa809t07orτ070ctr4c0τş4τ
070ctro94c0τş4τ8o(u7τ(0τap74car0τaτ9or807orτϏ9τ
co91or84tat0τcuτ7024s7aţ4aτ9aţ4o9a7Σ;τscu7070τ070ctr4c0τϏ9τ
8o809tu7τϏ9τcar0τauτat49sτu9τ2ra(τava9satτ(0τuzurΣτş4τ
tr0bu40scτaru9cat0,τ070τtr0bu40scτco70ctat0τs0paratτş4τ
r0c4c7at0τϏ9tr-u9τ8o(τc0τr0sp0ctΣτ9or8070τ(0τprot0cţ40τ
aτ80(4u7u4τ49co95urΣtor

- simbolul ^τvΣτvaτr0a849t4τac0stτ7ucru

ωEψόAАAŢίEτωEτψONάOАύίВAВEτ
•τ ω0c7arΣ8τp0τpropr40τrΣspu9(0r0τcΣτpro(usu7τ(0scr4sτ7aτ

para2ra1u7τѤωat0τt0394c0ѥτ0st0τϏ9τco91or84tat0τcuτ
ur8Σtoar070τsta9(ar(0τş4τ(ocu809t0τ9or8at4v0:τENτ
˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τENτ˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ˂˂ʽʾˁτco91or8τpr0v0(0r47orτ
(4r0ct4v07orτʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/ψE,τʿʽʽ˃/ˁʿ/ψE,τʿʽʾʾ/˃˂/ГE

•τ ωocΑm)ntaţ4)τt)3n4cΣτla:τБKίότEurop0τχДτѽPВ-БEГ/
ENέʾѾ,τˁ˅ʿ˂τχωτχr0(a,τNό

14.01.2014

ИέOύOВ/ДίχАAŢίί
•τ ύΣsuratτϏ9τco91or84tat0τcuτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τ94v07u7τ(0τpr0s4u90τ

aτsu90tu7u4τ2090ratτ(0τac0stτ49stru809tτ0st0τ(0τ˄ˆτ(χѽAѾτ
4arτ94v07u7τ(0τput0r0τaτsu90tu7u4τˆʽτ(χѽAѾτѽabat0r0aτ
sta9(ar(:τˀτ(χѾ,τ4arτ94v07u7τv4braţ447orτ✱τ8/s²τѽ80to(aτ
8Ϗ9Σ-braţ;τ49c0rt4tu(490τKτ=τʾ,˂τ8/s²Ѿ
✱τcΙ9(τ2Σur4ţ4τϏ9τ80ta7τ<ʿ,˂τ8/s²
✱τcΙ9(τϏ9şurubΣr4ţ4τ<ʿ,˂τ8/s²

•τ N4v07u7τ084s447orτ(0τv4braţ44τaτ1ostτ8ΣsuratτϏ9τco91or84tat0τ
cuτu9τt0stτsta9(ar(4zatτpr0c4zatτϏ9τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂;τpoat0τ14τ
1o7os4tτp09truτaτco8paraτoτscu7Στcuτa7taτş4τcaτ0va7uar0τ
pr074849arΣτaτ0Δpu90r44τ7aτv4braţ44τatu9c4τcΙ9(τ1o7os4ţ4τscu7aτ
p09truτap74caţ4470τ809ţ4o9at0
-τ ut474zar0aτscu704τp09truτap74caţ44τ(410r4t0τsauτcuτ

acc0sor44τ(410r4t0τş4τprostτϏ9tr0ţ49ut0τpoat0τcr)şt) 
s089414cat4vτ94v07u7τ(0τ0Δpu90r0

-τ 8o809t070τϏ9τcar0τscu7aτ0st0τopr4tΣτsauτcΙ9(τ
1u9cţ4o90azΣτ(arτ9uτ0Δ0cutΣτ94c4oτ7ucrar0,τpotτreduce 
s089414cat4vτ94v07u7τ(0τ0Δpu90r0

!τ prot)5aţ4-ΒΣτϏmpotr4Βaτ)1)ct)lorτΒ4braţ44lorτpr4nτ
Ϗntr)ţ4n)r)aτscΑl)4τş4τaτacc)sor44lorτsal),τpΣstrΙn(τ
mΙ4n4l)τcal()τş4τor2an4zΙn(τproc)s)l)τ()τlΑcrΑ
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Șɜɟɚɋɨɖɛɋ/ɎɖɛɡɜɎɓɟɡτ
ɠɪɠτɕɋɥɟɋɛɎɋɩτɘɋɌɓəτ ˃ʿʿʾ
Ȫșȥț
•τ ȩɜɕɖτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɓτɝɟɓдɛɋɕɛɋɧɓɛτɕɋτɝɟɜɌɖɎɋɛɓτɛɋτ

дɪɟɎɜ,τɚɓɡɋə,τɘɓɟɋɚɖɘɋτɖτɝəɋɠɡɚɋɠɋ,τɘɋɘɡɜτɖτɭɋτ
ɕɋɎɖɛɡɎɋɛɓ

•τ ȩɜɕɖτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɛɓτɓτɝɟɓдɛɋɕɛɋɧɓɛτɕɋτ
ɝɟɜɤɓɠɖɜɛɋəɛɋτɣɝɜɡɟɓɌɋ

•τ ȦɟɜɧɓɡɓɡɓτɖτɝɋɕɓɡɓτɡɜɎɋτɟɪɘɜɎɜдɠɡɎɜτɕɋτɟɋɌɜɡɋτ3

ȩȜЖήȟȮȜȨȡȟτțȗȤȤȟτ1
ȜȢȜȣȜȤȩȟτȤȗτȟȤȨȩȧȪȣȜȤȩȗτ2
Aτ ȨɝɣɠɪɘτɕɋτɎɘəɮɧɎɋɛɓ/ɖɕɘəɮɧɎɋɛɓτɖτpɓɏɣəɖpɋɛɓτɛɋτ

ɠɘɜpɜɠɡɡɋ
Bτ ȦpɓɎɘəɮɧɎɋɡɓəτɕɋτɜɌpɪɩɋɛɓτɛɋτɝɜɠɜɘɋɡɋτɛɋτɎɪpɡɓɛɓ
Cτ Șɪɟɕɜɕɋɡɯɏɋɩτɝɋɡɟɜɛɛɖɘ
Dτ ȦɟɪɠɡɓɛτɕɋτɟɓɏɣəɖɟɋɛɓτɛɋτɎɪɟɡɯɩɖɯτɚɜɚɓɛɡ
Eτ ȦɜɕɖɦɖɯτɕɋɘəɮɧɓɛɜτѽɠɪɓдɖɛɯɎɋɛɓѾ
Fτ ȦɟɓɎɘəɮɧɎɋɡɓəτɕɋτɝɟɓдɋɎɘɖɡɓ
Gτ șɓɛɡɖəɋɦɖɜɛɛɖɡɓτɜɡɎɜpɖ

ȘȜȞȥȦȗȨȤȥȨȩ
ȥȘȰȟτȪȡȗȞȗȤȟȶτȞȗτȘȜȞȥȦȗȨȤȗτȧȗȘȥȩȗ

 șȤȟȣȗȤȟȜ!τȦɟɜɧɓɡɓɡɓτɎɛɖɚɋɡɓəɛɜτɎɠɖɧɘɖτ
ɣɘɋɕɋɛɖɯ.τȤɓɠɝɋɕɎɋɛɓɡɜτɛɋτɝɟɖɎɓдɓɛɖɡɓτɝɜτдɜəɣτ
ɣɘɋɕɋɛɖɯτɚɜɔɓτдɋτдɜɎɓдɓτдɜτɡɜɘɜɎτɣдɋɟ,τɝɜɔɋɟτɖ/ɖəɖτ
ɡɓɔɘɖτɡɟɋɎɚɖ.τȨɪɥɟɋɛɯɎɋɗɡɓτɡɓɕɖτɣɘɋɕɋɛɖɯτɛɋτ
ɠɖɏɣɟɛɜτɚɯɠɡɜ.τȟɕɝɜəɕɎɋɛɖɯɡτɝɜ-дɜəɣτɡɓɟɚɖɛτ
ѤɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡѥτɠɓτɜɡɛɋɠɯτдɜτɕɋɥɟɋɛɎɋɛɖτɜɡτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɓɠɘɋɡɋτɚɟɓɔɋτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɖτѽɠɪɠτ
ɕɋɥɟɋɛɎɋɩτɘɋɌɓəѾτɖτдɜτɕɋɥɟɋɛɎɋɛɖτɜɡτɋɘɣɚɣəɋɡɜɟɛɋτ
ɌɋɡɓɟɖɯτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɖτѽɌɓɕτɕɋɥɟɋɛɎɋɩτɘɋɌɓəѾ.

ʾѾτȘȜȞȥȦȗȨȤȥȨȩτȤȗτȧȗȘȥȩȤȥȩȥτȣȶȨȩȥ
aѾτȦɜддɪɟɔɋɗɡɓτɟɋɌɜɡɛɜɡɜτɠɖτɚɯɠɡɜτɧɖɠɡɜτɖτ

ɝɜдɟɓдɓɛɜ.τȘɓɕɝɜɟɯдɪɘɪɡτɖəɖτɛɓдɜɠɡɋɡɪɧɛɜɡɜτ
ɜɠɎɓɡəɓɛɖɓτɚɜɏɋɡτдɋτɠɝɜɚɜɏɛɋɡτɕɋτɎɪɕɛɖɘɎɋɛɓɡɜτɛɋτ
ɡɟɣдɜɎɋτɕəɜɝɜəɣɘɋ.

bѾτȤɓτɟɋɌɜɡɓɡɓτɠτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɎτɠɟɓдɋτɠτ
ɝɜɎɖɨɓɛɋτɜɝɋɠɛɜɠɡτɜɡτɎɪɕɛɖɘɎɋɛɓτɛɋτɓɘɠɝəɜɕɖɯ,τ
ɎτɌəɖɕɜɠɡτдɜτəɓɠɛɜɕɋɝɋəɖɚɖτɡɓɧɛɜɠɡɖ,τɏɋɕɜɎɓτ
ɖəɖτɝɟɋɥɜɜɌɟɋɕɛɖτɚɋɡɓɟɖɋəɖ.τȦɜτɎɟɓɚɓτɛɋτɟɋɌɜɡɋτ
Ɏτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɖɡɓτɠɓτɜɡдɓəɯɡτɖɠɘɟɖ,τɘɜɖɡɜτ
ɚɜɏɋɡτдɋτɎɪɕɝəɋɚɓɛɯɡτɝɟɋɥɜɜɌɟɋɕɛɖτɚɋɡɓɟɖɋəɖτɖəɖτ
ɝɋɟɖ.

cѾτ țɟɪɔɡɓτдɓɦɋτɖτɠɡɟɋɛɖɧɛɖτəɖɦɋτɛɋτɌɓɕɜɝɋɠɛɜτ
ɟɋɕɠɡɜɯɛɖɓ,τдɜɘɋɡɜτɟɋɌɜɡɖɡɓτɠτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ.τȗɘɜτɎɛɖɚɋɛɖɓɡɜτșɖτɌɪдɓτ
ɜɡɘəɜɛɓɛɜ,τɚɜɔɓτдɋτɕɋɏɣɌɖɡɓτɘɜɛɡɟɜəɋτɛɋдτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ.

ʿѾτȘȜȞȥȦȗȨȤȥȨȩτȦȧȟτȧȗȘȥȩȗτȨτȜȢȜȡȩȧȟȮȜȨȡȟτ
ȩȥȡ

aѾτȰɓɝɠɓəɪɡτɛɋτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɡɟɯɌɎɋτдɋτɓτ
ɝɜдɥɜдɯɩτɕɋτɝɜəɕɎɋɛɖɯτɘɜɛɡɋɘɡ.τșτɛɖɘɋɘɪɎτ

ɠəɣɧɋɗτɛɓτɠɓτдɜɝɣɠɘɋτɖɕɚɓɛɯɛɓτɛɋτ
ɘɜɛɠɡɟɣɘɦɖɯɡɋτɛɋτɩɓɝɠɓəɋ.τȡɜɏɋɡɜτɟɋɌɜɡɖɡɓτɠɪɠτ
ɕɋɛɣəɓɛɖτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɣɟɓдɖ,τɛɓτɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋɗɡɓτ
ɋдɋɝɡɓɟɖτɕɋτɩɓɝɠɓəɋ.τȦɜəɕɎɋɛɓɡɜτɛɋτɜɟɖɏɖɛɋəɛɖτ
ɩɓɝɠɓəɖτɖτɘɜɛɡɋɘɡɖτɛɋɚɋəɯɎɋτɟɖɠɘɋτɜɡτɎɪɕɛɖɘɎɋɛɓτ
ɛɋτɡɜɘɜɎτɣдɋɟ.

bѾτȟɕɌɯɏɎɋɗɡɓτдɜɝɖɟɋτɛɋτɡɯəɜɡɜτșɖτдɜτɕɋɕɓɚɓɛɖτ
ɡɓəɋ,τɛɋɝɟ.τɡɟɪɌɖ,τɜɡɜɝəɖɡɓəɛɖτɣɟɓдɖ,τɝɓɩɖτɖτ
ɥəɋдɖəɛɖɦɖ.τȡɜɏɋɡɜτɡɯəɜɡɜτșɖτɓτɕɋɕɓɚɓɛɜ,τɟɖɠɘɪɡτ
ɜɡτɎɪɕɛɖɘɎɋɛɓτɛɋτɡɜɘɜɎτɣдɋɟτɓτɝɜ-ɏɜəɯɚ.

cѾτ ȦɟɓдɝɋɕɎɋɗɡɓτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɠɖτɜɡτдɪɔдτɖτ
Ɏəɋɏɋ.τȦɟɜɛɖɘɎɋɛɓɡɜτɛɋτɎɜдɋτɎτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτ
ɝɜɎɖɨɋɎɋτɜɝɋɠɛɜɠɡɡɋτɜɡτɡɜɘɜɎτɣдɋɟ.

(ѾτȤɓτɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋɗɡɓτɕɋɥɟɋɛɎɋɩɖɯτɘɋɌɓəτɕɋτɦɓəɖ,τɕɋτ
ɘɜɖɡɜτɡɜɗτɛɓτɓτɝɟɓдɎɖдɓɛ,τɛɋɝɟ.τɕɋτдɋτɛɜɠɖɡɓτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɕɋτɘɋɌɓəɋτɖəɖτдɋτɖɕɎɋдɖɡɓτ
ɩɓɝɠɓəɋτɜɡτɘɜɛɡɋɘɡɋ.τȦɟɓдɝɋɕɎɋɗɡɓτɘɋɌɓəɋτɜɡτ
ɛɋɏɟɯɎɋɛɓ,τɜɚɋɠəɯɎɋɛɓ,τдɜɝɖɟτдɜτɜɠɡɟɖτɟɪɌɜɎɓτ
ɖəɖτдɜτɝɜдɎɖɔɛɖτɕɎɓɛɋτɛɋτɚɋɨɖɛɖ.τȦɜɎɟɓдɓɛɖτ
ɖəɖτɣɠɣɘɋɛɖτɘɋɌɓəɖτɣɎɓəɖɧɋɎɋɡτɟɖɠɘɋτɜɡτɎɪɕɛɖɘɎɋɛɓτ
ɛɋτɡɜɘɜɎτɣдɋɟ.

0ѾτȡɜɏɋɡɜτɟɋɌɜɡɖɡɓτɠτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɛɋɎɪɛ,τ
ɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋɗɡɓτɠɋɚɜτɣдɪəɔɖɡɓəɛɖτɘɋɌɓəɖ,τ
ɝɟɓдɛɋɕɛɋɧɓɛɖτɕɋτɟɋɌɜɡɋτɛɋτɜɡɘɟɖɡɜ. 
ȟɕɝɜəɕɎɋɛɓɡɜτɛɋτɣдɪəɔɖɡɓə,τɝɟɓдɛɋɕɛɋɧɓɛτɕɋτ
ɟɋɌɜɡɋτɛɋτɜɡɘɟɖɡɜ,τɛɋɚɋəɯɎɋτɟɖɠɘɋτɜɡτɎɪɕɛɖɘɎɋɛɓτɛɋτ
ɡɜɘɜɎτɣдɋɟ.

1Ѿτ ȗɘɜτɠɓτɛɋəɋɏɋτɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋɛɓɡɜτɛɋτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɎɪɎτɎəɋɔɛɋτɠɟɓдɋ,τ
ɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋɗɡɓτɝɟɓдɝɋɕɓɛτɝɟɓɘɪɠɎɋɧτɕɋτɣɡɓɧɛɖτ
ɡɜɘɜɎɓ.τȟɕɝɜəɕɎɋɛɓɡɜτɛɋτɝɟɓдɝɋɕɓɛτɝɟɓɘɪɠɎɋɧτɕɋτ
ɣɡɓɧɛɖτɡɜɘɜɎɓτɛɋɚɋəɯɎɋτɜɝɋɠɛɜɠɡɡɋτɜɡτɎɪɕɛɖɘɎɋɛɓτ
ɛɋτɡɜɘɜɎτɣдɋɟ.

ˀѾτȘȜȞȥȦȗȨȜȤτȤȗȮȟȤτȤȗτȧȗȘȥȩȗ
aѾτȘɪдɓɡɓτɘɜɛɦɓɛɡɟɖɟɋɛɖ,τɠəɓдɓɡɓτɎɛɖɚɋɡɓəɛɜτ

дɓɗɠɡɎɖɯɡɋτɠɖτɖτɝɜɠɡɪɝɎɋɗɡɓτɝɟɓдɝɋɕəɖɎɜτɖτ
ɟɋɕɣɚɛɜ.τȤɓτɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋɗɡɓτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ,τ
ɘɜɏɋɡɜτɠɡɓτɣɚɜɟɓɛɖτɖəɖτɝɜдτɎəɖɯɛɖɓɡɜτɛɋτ
ɛɋɟɘɜɡɖɧɛɖτɎɓɩɓɠɡɎɋ,τɋəɘɜɥɜəτɖəɖτɣɝɜɗɎɋɩɖτ
əɓɘɋɟɠɡɎɋ.τȜдɖɛτɚɖɏτɟɋɕɠɓɯɛɜɠɡτɝɟɖτɟɋɌɜɡɋτɠτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɚɜɔɓτдɋτɖɚɋτɕɋτɝɜɠəɓдɠɡɎɖɓτ
ɖɕɘəɮɧɖɡɓəɛɜτɡɓɔɘɖτɛɋɟɋɛɯɎɋɛɖɯ.

bѾτȧɋɌɜɡɓɡɓτɠτɝɟɓдɝɋɕɎɋɩɜτɟɋɌɜɡɛɜτɜɌəɓɘəɜτɖτ
Ɏɖɛɋɏɖτɠτɝɟɓдɝɋɕɛɖτɜɧɖəɋ.τȤɜɠɓɛɓɡɜτɛɋτɝɜдɥɜдɯɩɖτ
ɕɋτɝɜəɕɎɋɛɖɯτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɖτɖɕɎɪɟɨɎɋɛɋɡɋτ
дɓɗɛɜɠɡτəɖɧɛɖτɝɟɓдɝɋɕɛɖτɠɟɓдɠɡɎɋ,τɘɋɡɜτдɖɥɋɡɓəɛɋτ
ɚɋɠɘɋ,τɕдɟɋɎɖτɝəɪɡɛɜɕɋɡɎɜɟɓɛɖτɜɌɣɎɘɖτɠɪɠτɠɡɋɌɖəɓɛτ
ɏɟɋɗɤɓɟ,τɕɋɩɖɡɛɋτɘɋɠɘɋτɖəɖτɨɣɚɜɕɋɏəɣɨɖɡɓəɖτ
ѽɋɛɡɖɤɜɛɖѾ,τɛɋɚɋəɯɎɋτɟɖɠɘɋτɜɡτɎɪɕɛɖɘɎɋɛɓτɛɋτ
ɡɟɣдɜɎɋτɕəɜɝɜəɣɘɋ.

cѾτ ȟɕɌɯɏɎɋɗɡɓτɜɝɋɠɛɜɠɡɡɋτɜɡτɎɘəɮɧɎɋɛɓτɛɋτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɝɜτɛɓɎɛɖɚɋɛɖɓ.τȦɟɓдɖτдɋτ
ɎɘəɮɧɖɡɓτɩɓɝɠɓəɋτɎτɕɋɥɟɋɛɎɋɩɋɡɋτɚɟɓɔɋτɖəɖτдɋτ
ɝɜɠɡɋɎɖɡɓτɋɘɣɚɣəɋɡɜɟɛɋɡɋτɌɋɡɓɟɖɯ,τɠɓτ
ɣɎɓɟɯɎɋɗɡɓ,τɧɓτɝɣɠɘɜɎɖɯɡτɝɟɓɘɪɠɎɋɧτɓτɎτ
ɝɜəɜɔɓɛɖɓτɖɕɘəɮɧɓɛɜ.τȗɘɜ,τɘɜɏɋɡɜτɛɜɠɖɡɓτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ,τдɪɟɔɖɡɓτɝɟɪɠɡɋτɠɖτɎɪɟɥɣτ
ɝɣɠɘɜɎɖɯτɝɟɓɘɪɠɎɋɧ,τɖəɖτɋɘɜτɝɜдɋɎɋɡɓτɕɋɥɟɋɛɎɋɩɜτ
ɛɋɝɟɓɔɓɛɖɓτɛɋτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ,τɘɜɏɋɡɜτɓτ
Ɏɘəɮɧɓɛ,τɠɪɩɓɠɡɎɣɎɋτɜɝɋɠɛɜɠɡτɜɡτɎɪɕɛɖɘɎɋɛɓτɛɋτ
ɡɟɣдɜɎɋτɕəɜɝɜəɣɘɋ.
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(ѾτȦɟɓдɖτдɋτɎɘəɮɧɖɡɓτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ,τɠɓτ
ɣɎɓɟɯɎɋɗɡɓ,τɧɓτɠɡɓτɜɡɠɡɟɋɛɖəɖτɜɡτɛɓɏɜτɎɠɖɧɘɖτ
ɝɜɚɜɩɛɖτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɖτɖτɏɋɓɧɛɖτɘəɮɧɜɎɓ. 
Ȧɜɚɜɩɓɛτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡ,τɕɋɌɟɋɎɓɛτɛɋτɎɪɟɡɯɩɜτɠɓτ
ɕɎɓɛɜ,τɚɜɔɓτдɋτɝɟɖɧɖɛɖτɡɟɋɎɚɖ.

0ѾτȤɓτɛɋдɦɓɛɯɎɋɗɡɓτɎɪɕɚɜɔɛɜɠɡɖɡɓτɠɖ.τȧɋɌɜɡɓɡɓτɎτ
ɠɡɋɌɖəɛɜτɝɜəɜɔɓɛɖɓτɛɋτɡɯəɜɡɜτɖτɎɪɎτɎɠɓɘɖτ
ɚɜɚɓɛɡτɝɜддɪɟɔɋɗɡɓτɟɋɎɛɜɎɓɠɖɓ.τȩɋɘɋτɩɓτ
ɚɜɔɓɡɓτдɋτɘɜɛɡɟɜəɖɟɋɡɓτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτ
ɝɜ-дɜɌɟɓτɖτɝɜ-Ɍɓɕɜɝɋɠɛɜ,τɋɘɜτɎɪɕɛɖɘɛɓτɛɓɜɧɋɘɎɋɛɋτ
ɠɖɡɣɋɦɖɯ.

1Ѿτ ȧɋɌɜɡɓɡɓτɠτɝɜдɥɜдɯɩɜτɜɌəɓɘəɜ.τȤɓτɟɋɌɜɡɓɡɓτɠτ
ɨɖɟɜɘɖτдɟɓɥɖτɖəɖτɣɘɟɋɨɓɛɖɯ.τțɟɪɔɡɓτɘɜɠɋɡɋτɠɖ,τ
дɟɓɥɖɡɓτɖτɟɪɘɋɎɖɦɖτɛɋτɌɓɕɜɝɋɠɛɜτɟɋɕɠɡɜɯɛɖɓτɜɡτ
ɎɪɟɡɯɩɖτɠɓτɕɎɓɛɋτɛɋτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɖɡɓ. 
ȯɖɟɜɘɖɡɓτдɟɓɥɖ,τɣɘɟɋɨɓɛɖɯɡɋ,τдɪəɏɖɡɓτɘɜɠɖτɚɜɏɋɡτ
дɋτɌɪдɋɡτɕɋɥɎɋɛɋɡɖτɖτɣɎəɓɧɓɛɖτɜɡτɎɪɟɡɯɩɖτɠɓτɕɎɓɛɋ.

2ѾτȗɘɜτɓτɎɪɕɚɜɔɛɜτɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋɛɓɡɜτɛɋτɎɪɛɨɛɋτ
ɋɠɝɖɟɋɦɖɜɛɛɋτɠɖɠɡɓɚɋ,τɠɓτɣɎɓɟɯɎɋɗɡɓ,τɧɓτɡɯτɓτ
ɎɘəɮɧɓɛɋτɖτɤɣɛɘɦɖɜɛɖɟɋτɖɕɝɟɋɎɛɜ. 
ȟɕɝɜəɕɎɋɛɓɡɜτɛɋτɋɠɝɖɟɋɦɖɜɛɛɋτɠɖɠɡɓɚɋτɛɋɚɋəɯɎɋτ
ɟɖɠɘɜɎɓɡɓ,τдɪəɔɋɩɖτɠɓτɛɋτɜɡдɓəɯɩɋɡɋτɠɓτɝɟɖτɟɋɌɜɡɋτ
ɝɟɋɥ.

ˁѾτșȤȟȣȗȩȜȢȤȥτȥȩȤȥȯȜȤȟȜτȡȱȣτ
ȜȢȜȡȩȧȥȟȤȨȩȧȪȣȜȤȩȟ

aѾτȤɓτɝɟɓɡɜɎɋɟɎɋɗɡɓτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ.τ
ȟɕɝɜəɕɎɋɗɡɓτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɖɡɓτɠɋɚɜτ
ɠɪɜɌɟɋɕɛɜτɡɯɥɛɜɡɜτɝɟɓдɛɋɕɛɋɧɓɛɖɓ.τȰɓτɟɋɌɜɡɖɡɓτ
ɝɜ-дɜɌɟɓτɖτɝɜ-Ɍɓɕɜɝɋɠɛɜ,τɘɜɏɋɡɜτɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋɡɓτ
ɝɜдɥɜдɯɩɖɯτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɎτɕɋдɋдɓɛɖɯτɜɡτ
ɝɟɜɖɕɎɜдɖɡɓəɯτдɖɋɝɋɕɜɛτɛɋτɛɋɡɜɎɋɟɎɋɛɓ.

bѾτȤɓτɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋɗɡɓτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡ,τɧɖɖɡɜτ
ɝɣɠɘɜɎτɝɟɓɘɪɠɎɋɧτɓτɝɜɎɟɓдɓɛ.τȜəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡ,τ
ɘɜɗɡɜτɛɓτɚɜɔɓτдɋτɌɪдɓτɖɕɘəɮɧɎɋɛτɖτɎɘəɮɧɎɋɛτɝɜτ
ɝɟɓдɎɖдɓɛɖɯτɜɡτɝɟɜɖɕɎɜдɖɡɓəɯτɛɋɧɖɛ,τɓτɜɝɋɠɓɛτɖτ
ɡɟɯɌɎɋτдɋτɌɪдɓτɟɓɚɜɛɡɖɟɋɛ.

cѾτ Ȧɟɓдɖτдɋτɝɟɜɚɓɛɯɡɓτɛɋɠɡɟɜɗɘɖɡɓτɛɋτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ,τдɋτɕɋɚɓɛɯɡɓτɟɋɌɜɡɛɖτ
ɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɖτɖτдɜɝɪəɛɖɡɓəɛɖτɝɟɖɠɝɜɠɜɌəɓɛɖɯ,τ
ɘɋɘɡɜτɖτɘɜɏɋɡɜτɝɟɜдɪəɔɖɡɓəɛɜτɎɟɓɚɓτɛɯɚɋτдɋτ
ɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋɡɓτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ,τɖɕɘəɮɧɎɋɗɡɓτ
ɩɓɝɠɓəɋτɜɡτɕɋɥɟɋɛɎɋɩɋɡɋτɚɟɓɔɋτɖ/ɖəɖτ
ɖɕɎɋɔдɋɗɡɓτɋɘɣɚɣəɋɡɜɟɛɋɡɋτɌɋɡɓɟɖɯ.τȩɋɕɖτɚɯɟɘɋτ
ɝɟɓɚɋɥɎɋτɜɝɋɠɛɜɠɡɡɋτɜɡτɕɋдɓɗɠɡɎɋɛɓτɛɋτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɝɜτɛɓɎɛɖɚɋɛɖɓ.

(ѾτȨɪɥɟɋɛɯɎɋɗɡɓτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɖɡɓτɛɋτɚɓɠɡɋ,τ
ɘɪдɓɡɜτɛɓτɚɜɏɋɡτдɋτɌɪдɋɡτдɜɠɡɖɏɛɋɡɖτɜɡτдɓɦɋ.τȤɓτ
дɜɝɣɠɘɋɗɡɓτɡɓτдɋτɌɪдɋɡτɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋɛɖτɜɡτəɖɦɋ,τ
ɘɜɖɡɜτɛɓτɠɋτɕɋɝɜɕɛɋɡɖτɠτɛɋɧɖɛɋτɛɋτɟɋɌɜɡɋτɠτɡɯɥτɖτ
ɛɓτɠɋτɝɟɜɧɓəɖτɡɓɕɖτɖɛɠɡɟɣɘɦɖɖ.τȡɜɏɋɡɜτɠɋτɎτ
ɟɪɦɓɡɓτɛɋτɛɓɜɝɖɡɛɖτɝɜɡɟɓɌɖɡɓəɖ,τ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɖɡɓτɚɜɏɋɡτдɋτɌɪдɋɡτɖɕɘəɮɧɖɡɓəɛɜτ
ɜɝɋɠɛɖ.

0ѾτȦɜддɪɟɔɋɗɡɓτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɖɡɓτɠɖτ
ɏɟɖɔəɖɎɜ.τȦɟɜɎɓɟɯɎɋɗɡɓτдɋəɖτɝɜдɎɖɔɛɖɡɓτɕɎɓɛɋτ
ɤɣɛɘɦɖɜɛɖɟɋɡτɌɓɕɣɘɜɟɛɜ,τдɋəɖτɛɓτɕɋɘəɖɛɎɋɡ,τ
дɋəɖτɖɚɋτɠɧɣɝɓɛɖτɖəɖτɝɜɎɟɓдɓɛɖτдɓɡɋɗəɖ,τɘɜɖɡɜτ
ɛɋɟɣɨɋɎɋɡτɖəɖτɖɕɚɓɛɯɡτɤɣɛɘɦɖɖɡɓτɛɋτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ.τȦɟɓдɖτдɋτɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋɡɓτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ,τɠɓτɝɜɏɟɖɔɓɡɓτɝɜɎɟɓдɓɛɖɡɓτ
дɓɡɋɗəɖτдɋτɌɪдɋɡτɟɓɚɜɛɡɖɟɋɛɖ.τȣɛɜɏɜτɜɡτ

ɡɟɣдɜɎɖɡɓτɕəɜɝɜəɣɘɖτɠɓτдɪəɔɋɡτɛɋτɛɓдɜɌɟɓτ
ɝɜддɪɟɔɋɛɖτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɖτɖτɣɟɓдɖ.

1Ѿτ ȦɜддɪɟɔɋɗɡɓτɟɓɔɓɩɖɡɓτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɖτɎɖɛɋɏɖτ
дɜɌɟɓτɕɋɡɜɧɓɛɖτɖτɧɖɠɡɖ.τțɜɌɟɓτɝɜддɪɟɔɋɛɖɡɓτ
ɟɓɔɓɩɖτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɖτɠτɜɠɡɟɖτɟɪɌɜɎɓτɜɘɋɕɎɋɡτ
ɝɜ-ɚɋəɘɜτɠɪɝɟɜɡɖɎəɓɛɖɓτɖτɠɓτɎɜдɯɡτɝɜ-əɓɘɜ.

2ѾτȟɕɝɜəɕɎɋɗɡɓτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɖɡɓ,τ
дɜɝɪəɛɖɡɓəɛɖɡɓτɝɟɖɠɝɜɠɜɌəɓɛɖɯ,τɟɋɌɜɡɛɖɡɓτ
ɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɖτɖτɡ.ɛ.,τɠɪɜɌɟɋɕɛɜτɖɛɠɡɟɣɘɦɖɖɡɓτɛɋτ
ɝɟɜɖɕɎɜдɖɡɓəɯ.τȨτдɓɗɛɜɠɡɖτɖτɝɟɜɦɓдɣɟɖ,τ
ɓɎɓɛɡɣɋəɛɜτɝɟɓдɝɖɠɋɛɖτɜɡτɟɋɕəɖɧɛɖτɛɜɟɚɋɡɖɎɛɖτ
дɜɘɣɚɓɛɡɖ.τȟɕɝɜəɕɎɋɛɓɡɜτɛɋτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɖτ
ɕɋτɟɋɕəɖɧɛɖτɜɡτɝɟɓдɎɖдɓɛɖɡɓτɜɡτɝɟɜɖɕɎɜдɖɡɓəɯτ
ɝɟɖəɜɔɓɛɖɯτɝɜɎɖɨɋɎɋτɜɝɋɠɛɜɠɡɡɋτɜɡτɎɪɕɛɖɘɎɋɛɓτɛɋτ
ɡɟɣдɜɎɖτɕəɜɝɜəɣɘɖ.

˂ѾτȦȥțțȱȧȝȗȤȜ
aѾτțɜɝɣɠɘɋɗɡɓτɟɓɚɜɛɡɪɡτɛɋτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɖɡɓτ

șɖτдɋτɠɓτɖɕɎɪɟɨɎɋτɠɋɚɜτɜɡτɘɎɋəɖɤɖɦɖɟɋɛɖτ
ɠɝɓɦɖɋəɖɠɡɖτɖτɠɋɚɜτɠτɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋɛɓɡɜτɛɋτ
ɜɟɖɏɖɛɋəɛɖτɟɓɕɓɟɎɛɖτɧɋɠɡɖ.τȦɜτɡɜɕɖτɛɋɧɖɛτɠɓτ
ɏɋɟɋɛɡɖɟɋτɠɪɥɟɋɛɯɎɋɛɓτɛɋτɌɓɕɜɝɋɠɛɜɠɡɡɋτɛɋτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ.

ȪȡȗȞȗȤȟȶτȞȗτȘȜȞȥȦȗȨȤȗτȧȗȘȥȩȗτȞȗτȪțȗȧȩ/
șȟȤȩȥșȜȧȩ
•τ ȟɕɌɯɏɎɋɗɡɓτɝɜɎɟɓдɖ,τɘɜɖɡɜτɚɜɏɋɡτдɋτɌɪдɋɡτ

ɝɟɖɧɖɛɓɛɖτɜɡτɎɖɛɡɜɎɓ,τɏɎɜɕдɓɖτɖτдɟɣɏɖτɚɓɡɋəɛɖτ
ɓəɓɚɓɛɡɖτɎτɜɌɟɋɌɜɡɎɋɛɖɯτдɓɡɋɗə;τɜɡɠɡpɋɛɓɡɓτɏɖτ
ɝpɓдɖτдɋτɕɋɝɜɧɛɓɡɓτpɋɌɜɡɋ

•τ ȦɟɓдɖτɎɘəɮɧɎɋɛɓτɛɋτɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɋτɎτɘɜɛɡɋɘɡɋτɠɓτ
ɣɎɓɟɓɡɓ,τɧɓτɚɟɓɔɜɎɜɡɜτɛɋɝɟɓɔɓɛɖɓτɜɡɏɜɎɋɟɯτɛɋτ
ɛɋɝɟɓɔɓɛɖɓɡɜ,τɜɌɜɕɛɋɧɓɛɜτɛɋτɤɖɟɚɓɛɋɡɋτɡɋɌɓəɘɋτɛɋτ
ɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɋτѽɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɖτɠτɛɜɚɖɛɋəɛɜτɛɋɝpɓɔɓɛɖɓτ
ʿˀʽДτɖəɖτʿˁʽДτɚɜɏɋɡτдɋτɌɪдɋɡτɎɘəɮɧɓɛɖτɖτɘɪɚτ
ɕɋΔpɋɛɎɋɛɓτɠτɛɋɝpɓɔɓɛɖɓτʿʿʽДѾ

•τ БKίότɚɜɔɓτдɋτɜɠɖɏɣpɖτɌɓɕɋɎɋpɖɗɛɋτpɋɌɜɡɋτɛɋτ
ɓəɓɘɡpɜɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɋτɠɋɚɜτɋɘɜτɠɓτɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋɡτ
ɜpɖɏɖɛɋəɛɖτдɜɝɪəɛɖɡɓəɛɖτɝpɖɠɝɜɠɜɌəɓɛɖɯ

•τ ȟɕɝɜəɕɎɋɗɡɓτɠɋɚɜτɝɟɖɛɋдəɓɔɛɜɠɡɖ,τɧɖɯɡɜτдɜɝɣɠɡɖɚɋτ
ɠɘɜɟɜɠɡτɛɋτɎɪɟɡɓɛɓτɓτɝɜɏɜəɯɚɋτɖəɖτɟɋɎɛɋτɛɋτ
ɚɋɘɠɖɚɋəɛɋɡɋτɠɘɜɟɜɠɡτɛɋτɎɪɟɡɓɛɓτɛɋτɝɟɋɕɓɛτɥɜдτɛɋτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ

•τ ȣɋɨɖɛɋɡɋτɛɓτɡɟɯɌɎɋτдɋτɠɓτɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋτɜɡτəɖɦɋτɝɜдτʾ˃τ
ɏɜдɖɛɖ

•τ ȟɕɝɜəɕɎɋɗɡɓτɛɋɝɪəɛɜτɟɋɕɎɖɡɖτɖτɜɌɓɕɜɝɋɠɓɛɖτ
ɟɋɕɘəɜɛɖɡɓəɖτɠτɘɋɝɋɦɖɡɓɡτʾ˃τA

•τ șɖɛɋɏɖτɜɡɎɓɔдɋɗɡɓτɕɋɥɟɋɛɎɋɩɖɯɡτɘɋɌɓəτдɋəɓɧτɜɡτ
дɎɖɔɓɩɖɡɓτɠɓτɕɎɓɛɋτɛɋτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ

•τ ȗɘɜτɘɋɌɓəɪɡτɠɓτɝɜɎɟɓдɖτɖəτɠɟɓɔɓτɝɜτɎɟɓɚɓτɛɋτ
ɟɋɌɜɡɋ,τɛɓτɏɜτдɜɘɜɠɎɋɗɡɓ,τɎɓдɛɋɯɋτɖɕɘəɮɧɓɡɓτ
ɩɓɝɠɓəɋ,τɛɖɘɜɏɋτɛɓτɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋɗɡɓτɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɋτɠτ
ɝɜɎɟɓдɓɛτɘɋɌɓə

•τ ȤɓτɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋɗɡɓτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ,τɘɜɏɋɡɜτɓτɝɜɎpɓдɓɛτ
ɨɛɣpɪɡ;τɕɋɚɯɛɋɡɋτɚɣτɠəɓдɎɋτдɋτɠɓτɖɕɎɪpɨɖτɜɡτ
ɘɎɋəɖɤɖɦɖpɋɛɜτəɖɦɓ

•τ ȗɘɜτɠɎpɓдəɜɡɜτɛɋτɝpɜɌɖɎɛɋɡɋτɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡτ
ɛɓɜɧɋɘɎɋɛɜτɕɋɠɓдɛɓτѽɝpɓдɖɕɎɖɘɎɋɗɘɖτɎɛɓɕɋɝɛɜ,τ
ɜɝɋɠɛɜτɝpɜɡɖɎɜдɓɗɠɡɎɖɓѾ,τɛɓɕɋɌɋɎɛɜτɖɕɘəɮɧɓɡɓτ
ɓəɓɘɡpɜɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɋ

•τ șτɠəɣɧɋɗτɛɋτɓəɓɘɡpɖɧɓɠɘɋτɖəɖτɚɓΔɋɛɖɧɛɋτ
ɛɓɖɕɝpɋɎɛɜɠɡ,τɖɕɘəɮɧɓɡɓτɛɓɕɋɌɋɎɛɜτɋɝɋpɋɡɋτɖτ
ɝpɓɘɪɠɛɓɡɓτɘɜɛɡɋɘɡɋτɠτɓəɓɘɡpɖɧɓɠɘɋɡɋτɚpɓɔɋ
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•τ ȥɌɓɕɜɝɋɠɓɡɓτɟɋɌɜɡɛɖɯτɚɋɡɓɟɖɋəτѽɚɋɡɓɟɖɋə,τ
ɕɋɡɓɏɛɋɡτɎτɕɋɡɯɏɋɩτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɖəɖτɎτɚɓɛɏɓɚɓτɓτ
ɝɜ-ɣɠɡɜɗɧɖɎ,τɜɡɘɜəɘɜɡɜτɋɘɜτɠɓτдɪɟɔɖτɎτɟɪɘɋѾ

•τ ȗɘɜτɖɕɝɪəɛɯɎɋɡɓτдɓɗɛɜɠɡɖ,τɝɟɖτɘɜɖɡɜτ
ɠɪɩɓɠɡɎɣɎɋτɜɝɋɠɛɜɠɡτɟɋɌɜɡɛɖɯɡτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτдɋτ
ɝɜɝɋдɛɓτɛɋτɠɘɟɖɡɖτɝɟɜɎɜдɛɖɦɖτɝɜдτɛɋɝɟɓɔɓɛɖɓτ
ɖəɖτдɋτɕɋɠɓɏɛɓτɕɋɥɟɋɛɎɋɩɖɯτɘɋɌɓə,τдɜɝɖɟɋɗɡɓτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɠɋɚɜτдɜτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɕɜəɖɟɋɛɖɡɓτɟɪɘɜɥɎɋɡɘɖτѽɝɟɖτɘɜɛɡɋɘɡτɠτ
ɝɟɜɎɜдɛɖɘτɝɜдτɛɋɝɟɓɔɓɛɖɓτɡɜτɠɓτɝɟɓдɋɎɋτɛɋτ
ɚɓɡɋəɛɖɡɓτдɓɡɋɗəɖτɛɋτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɖτɡɜɎɋτ
ɚɜɔɓτдɋτɝɟɓдɖɕɎɖɘɋτɡɜɘɜɎτɣдɋɟѾ

•τ ȞɋτдɋτɜɡɘɟɖɓɡɓτɠɘɟɖɡɖτɝɜдτɝɜɎɪɟɥɛɜɠɡɡɋτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜ-,τɎɜдɜ-τɖτɏɋɕɜɝɟɜɎɜдɖ,τɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋɗɡɓτ
ɝɜдɥɜдɯɩɖτɣɟɓдɖτɖəɖτɠɓτɜɌɪɟɛɓɡɓτɘɪɚτɚɓɠɡɛɜɡɜτ
ɠɛɋɌдɖɡɓəɛɜτдɟɣɔɓɠɡɎɜτѽɝɟɓɘɪɠɎɋɛɓɡɜτɛɋτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɝɟɜɎɜдɛɖɦɖτɝɜдτɛɋɝɟɓɔɓɛɖɓτɚɜɔɓτдɋτ
ɝɟɓдɖɕɎɖɘɋτɝɜɔɋɟτɖ/ɖəɖτɡɜɘɜɎτɣдɋɟ;τɣɎɟɓɔдɋɛɓɡɜτɛɋτ
ɏɋɕɜɝɟɜɎɜдτɚɜɔɓτдɋτɝɟɓдɖɕɎɖɘɋτɓɘɠɝəɜɕɖɯ;τ
ɕɋɠɯɏɋɛɓɡɜτɛɋτɎɜдɜɝɟɜɎɜдτɚɜɔɓτдɋτɝɟɓдɖɕɎɖɘɋτ
ɕɛɋɧɖɡɓəɛɖτɚɋɡɓɟɖɋəɛɖτɩɓɡɖτɖ/ɖəɖτɡɜɘɜɎτɣдɋɟѾ

•τ ȤɓτɜɌɟɋɌɜɡɎɋɗɡɓτɋɕɌɓɠɡɜɠɪдɪɟɔɋɩτɚɋɡɓɟɖɋə 
ѽɋɕɌɓɠɡɪɡτɓτɘɋɛɦɓɟɜɏɓɛɓɛѾ

•τ Ȧɟɋɥɪɡτɜɡτɛɯɘɜɖτɚɋɡɓɟɖɋəɖ,τɘɋɡɜτɛɋɝɟɖɚɓɟτɠɪдɪɟɔɋɩɋτ
ɜəɜɎɜτɌɜɯ,τɛɯɘɜɖτɎɖдɜɎɓτдɪɟɎɓɠɖɛɋ,τɚɖɛɓɟɋəɖτɖτɚɓɡɋəɖτ
ɚɜɔɓτдɋτɌɪдɓτɎɟɓдɓɛτѽɘɜɛɡɋɘɡτɖəɖτɎдɖɨɎɋɛɓτɛɋτɡɋɘɪɎτ
ɝɟɋɥτɚɜɏɋɡτдɋτɝɟɖɧɖɛɯɡτɋəɓɟɏɖɧɛɖτɟɓɋɘɦɖɖτɖ/ɖəɖτ
ɟɓɠɝɖɟɋɡɜɟɛɖτɕɋɌɜəɯɎɋɛɖɯτɛɋτɜɝɓɟɋɡɜɟɋτɖəɖτɠɡɜɯɩɖɡɓτ
ɛɋɌəɖɕɜτəɖɦɋѾ;τɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋɗɡɓτɝɟɜɡɖɎɜɝɟɋɥɜɎɋτɚɋɠɘɋτ
ɖτɟɋɌɜɡɓɡɓτɠτɋɠɝɖɟɖɟɋɩɜτɝɟɋɥɡɋτɣɠɡɟɜɗɠɡɎɜ,τ
ɘɜɏɋɡɜτɡɋɘɜɎɋτɚɜɔɓτдɋτɌɪдɓτɠɎɪɟɕɋɛɜ

•τ ȥɝɟɓдɓəɓɛɖτɎɖдɖɎɓτɝɟɋɥτɠɋτɘəɋɠɖɤɖɦɖɟɋɛɖτɘɋɡɜτ
ɘɋɟɦɖɛɜɏɓɛɛɖτѽɘɋɡɜτɝɟɋɥτɜɡτдɪɌτɖτɌɣɘѾτɜɠɜɌɓɛɜτ
ɘɜɏɋɡɜτɠɋτɘɜɚɌɖɛɖɟɋɛɖτɠτдɜɌɋɎɘɖτɕɋτɝɜдɜɌɟɯɎɋɛɓτɛɋτ
ɠɪɠɡɜɯɛɖɓɡɜτɛɋτдɪɟɎɓɠɖɛɋɡɋ;τɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋɗɡɓτ
ɝɟɜɡɖɎɜɝɟɋɥɜɎɋτɚɋɠɘɋτɖτɟɋɌɜɡɓɡɓτɠτɋɠɝɖɟɖɟɋɩɜτ
ɝɟɋɥɡɋτɣɠɡɟɜɗɠɡɎɜ,τɘɜɏɋɡɜτɡɋɘɜɎɋτɚɜɔɓτдɋτɌɪдɓτ
ɠɎɪɟɕɋɛɜ

•τ ȨəɓдɎɋɗɡɓτдɓɤɖɛɖɟɋɛɖɡɓτɝɜτȘțȨτɖɕɖɠɘɎɋɛɖɯτ
ɜɡɛɜɠɛɜτɕɋɝɟɋɨɓɛɜɠɡɡɋτɕɋτɚɋɡɓɟɖɋəɖɡɓ,τɘɜɖɡɜτ
ɔɓəɋɓɡɓτдɋτɜɌɟɋɌɜɡɎɋɡɓ

•τ ȦpɓдɖτдɋτɝpɖɌɓpɓɡɓτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋ,τɖɕɘəɮɧɓɡɓτɚɜɡɜpɋτ
ɖτɠɓτɣɎɓpɓɡɓ,τɧɓτɎɠɖɧɘɖτдɎɖɔɓɩɖτɠɓτɧɋɠɡɖτɠɋτ
ɝpɓɣɠɡɋɛɜɎɖəɖτдɎɖɔɓɛɖɓɡɜ

•τ ȦɟɓдɖτɖɕɎɪɟɨɎɋɛɓɡɜτɛɋτɘɋɘɎɋɡɜτɖτдɋτɌɖəɜτ
ɛɋɠɡɟɜɗɘɋτɖəɖτɠɚɯɛɋτɛɋτɝɟɖɛɋдəɓɔɛɜɠɡτɎɖɛɋɏɖτ
ɖɕɎɋɔдɋɗɡɓτɩɓɝɠɓəɋτɜɡτɘɜɛɡɋɘɡɋτɛɋτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɕɋɥɟɋɛɎɋɛɓɡɜ

ȪȦȥȩȧȜȘȗ
•τ șɘəɮɧɎɋɛɓ/ɖɕɘəɮɧɎɋɛɓτ4
•τ ȧɓɏɣəɖpɋɛɓτɛɋτɠɘɜpɜɠɡɡɋτɕɋτɝəɋɎɛɜτɝɣɠɘɋɛɓτɎτΔɜдτ5
•τ ȥɌɟɪɩɋɛɓτɛɋτɝɜɠɜɘɋɡɋτɛɋτɎɪɟɡɓɛɓτ6

-τ ɋɘɜτəɜɠɡɪɡτɛɓτɓτɡɜɧɛɜτɎτɝɜəɜɔɓɛɖɓτɎɘəɮɧɎɋɛɓ/τ
ɖɕɘəɮɧɎɋɛɓ,τɠɝɣɠɪɘɪɡτAτ2τɛɓτɚɜɔɓτдɋτɌɪдɓτ
ɋɘɡɖɎɖpɋɛ

!τ ɜɌpɪɩɋɗɡɓτɝɜɠɜɘɋɡɋτɛɋτɎɪpɡɓɛɓτɠɋɚɜτɘɜɏɋɡɜτ
ɓəɓɘɡpɜɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɪɡτɓτɛɋɝɪəɛɜτɠɝpɯə

•τ ȨɚɯɛɋτɛɋτɌɖɡτ7
-τ ɝɜɠɡɋɎɓɡɓτɌɖɡɋτɘɜəɘɜɡɜτɓτɎɪɕɚɜɔɛɜτɝɜ-ɛɋɎɪɡpɓτɎτ

ɝɋɡpɜɛɛɖɘɋ
!τ ɛɓτɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋɗɡɓτɌɖɡτɠτɝɜɎpɓдɓɛɋτɜɝɋɨɘɋ

•τ ȪɝpɋɎəɓɛɖɓτɛɋτɎɪɟɡɯɩɖɯτɚɜɚɓɛɡτѽДar4Вorqu0Ѿτ8
-τ ɖɕɥɜдɛɖɯɡτɎɪɟɡɯɩτɚɜɚɓɛɡτɩɓτɠɓτɣɎɓəɖɧɖτɝɟɖτ

ɕɋɎɪɟɡɋɛɓτɛɋτɝɟɪɠɡɓɛɋτωτɛɋτɝɋɡɟɜɛɛɖɘɋτɜɡτʾτдɜτ
ʿʽ;τɎτɝɜɕɖɦɖɯτEτɠɪɓдɖɛɖɡɓəɯɡτɠɓτɌəɜɘɖɟaτɕɋτ
ɝɟɜɌɖɎɋɛɓτɖτɕɋɎɖɎɋɛɓτɝɟɖτɡɓɔɘɖτɣɠəɜɎɖɯ

-τ ɝɟɖτɕɋɎɖɎɋɛɓτɛɋτɎɖɛɡτɝɪɟɎɜτɜɝɖɡɋɗɡɓτɝɜɕɖɦɖɯτʾτɛɋτ
ɠɪɓдɖɛɖɡɓəɯτДar4Вorqu0τɖτɠəɓдτɡɜɎɋτɣɎɓəɖɧɓɡɓτ
Ɏɪɟɡɯɩɖɯτɚɜɚɓɛɡ,τдɜɘɋɡɜτдɜɠɡɖɏɛɓɡɓτɔɓəɋɛɋɡɋτ
дɪəɌɜɧɖɛɋ

•τ ȣɓɥɋɛɖɧɓɛτɟɓдɣɘɡɜɟτ9
-τ ɝɜɠɡɋɎɓɡɓτɝɟɓɎɘəɮɧɎɋɡɓəɯτάτɛɋτɔɓəɋɛɋɡɋτɠɘɜɟɜɠɡ
!τ ɕɋдɓɗɠɡɎɋɗɡɓτɝɟɓɎɘəɮɧɎɋɡɓəɯτɕɋτɝɟɓдɋɎɘɖɡɓ,τ

ɘɜɏɋɡɜτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɪɡτɟɋɌɜɡɖτɌɋɎɛɜ
LOW
-τ ɛɖɠɘɋτɠɘɜɟɜɠɡ
-τ ɏɜəɯɚτɎɪɟɡɯɩτɚɜɚɓɛɡ
-τ ɘɋɡɜτɜɡɎɓɟɡɘɋτɖτɕɋτɝɟɜɌɖɎɋɛɓτɛɋτɏɜəɓɚɖτдɖɋɚɓɡɟɖ
-τ ɕɋτɛɋɟɯɕɎɋɛɓτɛɋτɟɓɕɌɋ
HIGH
-τ Ɏɖɠɜɘɋτɠɘɜɟɜɠɡ
-τ ɝɜ-ɚɋəɪɘτɎɪɟɡɯɩτɚɜɚɓɛɡ
-τ ɕɋτɝɟɜɌɖɎɋɛɓτɛɋτɚɋəɘɖτдɖɋɚɓɡɟɖ

•τ țɪpɔɋɛɓτɖτɛɋɠɜɧɎɋɛɓτɛɋτɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɋτ0
!τ ɝɜτɎɟɓɚɓτɛɋτɟɋɌɜɡɋ,τɎɖɛɋɏɖτдɟɪɔɡɓτɣɟɓдɋτɕɋτ

ɜɦɎɓɡɓɛɋɡɋѽɖɡɓѾτɎτɠɖɎɜτɕɜɛɋѽɖѾτɕɋτɥɎɋɩɋɛɓ
-τ ɜcɡɋɎɯɗɡɓτɎɓɛɡɖəɋɦɖɜɛɛɖɡɓτɜɡɎɜpɖτέτ2 

ɛ0ɝɜɘpɖɡɖ
-τ ɛɓτɝpɖəɋɏɋɗɡɓτɡɎɪpдɓτɏɜəɯɚτɛɋɡɖɠɘτɎɪpΔɣτ

ɓəɓɘɡpɜɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɋ;τɛɓɘɋτɡɜɗτдɋτɠɎɪpɨɖτ
pɋɌɜɡɋɡɋτɎɚɓɠɡɜτɎɋɠ

ȪKȗȞȗȤȟȶτȞȗτȧȗȘȥȩA
•τ ȟɕɝɜəɕɎɋɗɡɓτɝɜдΔɜдɯɩɖτɌɖɡτ!

!τ ɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋɗɡɓτɠɋɚɜτɜɠɡpɖτɌɖɡ
•τ ȦpɖτɝpɜɌɖɎɋɛɓτɛɋτɦɎɓɡɛɖτɚɓɡɋəɖ

-τ ɋɘɜτɎɖτɡpɯɌɎɋτɏɜəɯɚτɜɡɎɜp,τɝɪpɎɜτɝpɜɌɖɗɡɓτɚɋəɪɘ
-τ ɜɡτɎpɓɚɓτɛɋτɎpɓɚɓτɠɚɋɕɎɋɗɡɓτɠɎpɓдəɋɡɋτɠτ

ɚɋɨɖɛɛɜτɚɋɠəɜ
•τ ȦɟɖτɕɋɎɖɎɋɛɓτɛɋτɎɖɛɡτɎτɌəɖɕɜɠɡτдɜτɟɪɌɋτɛɋτдɪɟɎɓɛτ

дɓɡɋɗəτɝɪɟɎɜτɝɟɜɌɖɗɡɓτɜɡɎɜɟ,τɕɋτдɋτɖɕɌɓɏɛɓɡɓτ
ɜɡɘɪɟɡɎɋɛɓτɛɋτдɪɟɎɜɡɜ

•τ ȞɋτɜɝɡɖɚɋəɛɋτɟɋɌɜɡɋτɛɋτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɓτ
ɛɓɜɌɥɜдɖɚτɝɜɠɡɜɯɛɓɛτɛɋɡɖɠɘτɎɪɟɥɣτɎɖɛɡɋ,τ
ɎɘəɮɧɖɡɓəɛɜτɝɟɖτɟɋɕɎɖɎɋɛɓ

•τ ȦɟɖτɕɋɎɖɎɋɛɓτɛɋτɎɖɛɡɜɎɓτɎτɡɎɪɟдɜτдɪɟɎɜτɝɪɟɎɜτ
ɝɟɜɌɖɗɡɓτɜɡɎɜɟ

•τ ȦɟɜɌɖɎɋɛɓτɎτдɪɟɎɜτɌɓɕτɜɡɘɪɟɡɎɋɛɓτɛɋτɟɪɌɧɓɡɜτ@
•τ ȘɓɕɝpɋΔɜɎɜτɝpɜɌɖɎɋɛɓτɎτɠɡɓɛɖτ#
•τ ȘɓɕɝpɋΔɜɎɜτɝpɜɌɖɎɋɛɓτɎτɡɋɎɋɛɖτ$
•τ ȦpɜɌɖɎɋɛɓτɛɋτɘɓpɋɚɖɧɛɖτɝəɜɧɘɖτɌɓɕτɝəɪɕɏɋɛɓτɛɋτ

ɠɎpɓдəɜɡɜτ%
•τ ȞɋτɝɜɎɓɧɓτɝɜəɓɕɛɖτɣɘɋɕɋɛɖɯτɎɔ.τΓΓΓ.s647.co8

Ȧȥțțȧȱȝȡȗτ/τȨȜȧșȟȞ
•τ ȩɜɕɖτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɛɓτɓτɝɟɓдɛɋɕɛɋɧɓɛτɕɋτ

ɝɟɜɤɓɠɖɜɛɋəɛɋτɣɝɜɡɟɓɌɋ
•τ ȦɜддɪpɔɋɗɡɓτɎɖɛɋɏɖτɓəɓɘɡpɜɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɋτɖτ

ɕɋΔpɋɛɎɋɩɖɯτɘɋɌɓəτɧɖɠɡɖτѽɜɠɜɌɓɛɜτɎɓɛɡɖəɋɦɖɜɛɛɖɡɓτ
ɜɡɎɜpɖτέτ2Ѿ
!τ ɝɟɓдɖτɝɜɧɖɠɡɎɋɛɓτɖɕɘəɮɧɓɡɓτɩɓɝɠɓəɋ
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•τ ȗɘɜτɎɪɝɟɓɘɖτɝɟɓɦɖɕɛɜɡɜτɝɟɜɖɕɎɜдɠɡɎɜτɖτɎɛɖɚɋɡɓəɛɜτ
ɖɕɝɖɡɎɋɛɓτɎɪɕɛɖɘɛɓτɝɜɎɟɓдɋ,τɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτдɋτɠɓτ
ɕɋɛɓɠɓτɕɋτɟɓɚɜɛɡτɎτɜɡɜɟɖɕɖɟɋɛτɠɓɟɎɖɕτɕɋτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɜɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɖτɛɋτБKίό
-τ ɕɋɛɓɠɓɡɓτɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɋτɎτɛɓpɋɕɏəɜɌɓɛτɎɖдτɕɋɓдɛɜτɠτ

дɜɘɋɕɋɡɓəɠɡɎɜτɕɋτɝɜɘɣɝɘɋɡɋτɚɣτɎτɡɪpɏɜɎɠɘɖɯτ
ɜɌɓɘɡ,τɜɡɘɪдɓɡɜτɠɡɓτɏɜτɕɋɘɣɝɖəɖ,τɖəɖτɎτɛɋɗ-
ɌəɖɕɘɖɯτɠɓpɎɖɕτɛɋτБKίότѽɋдpɓɠɖɡɓ,τɘɋɘɡɜτɖτ
ɠΔɓɚɋɡɋτɕɋτɠɓpɎɖɕɛɜτɜɌɠəɣɔɎɋɛɓτɛɋτ
ɓəɓɘɡpɜɖɛɠɡpɣɚɓɛɡɋ,τɚɜɔɓɡɓτдɋτɛɋɚɓpɖɡɓτɛɋτ
ɋдpɓɠτΓΓΓ.s647.co8Ѿ

ȥȦȗȞșȗȤȜτȤȗτȥȡȥȢȤȗȩȗτȨȧȜțȗ
•τ ȤɓτɖɕɥɎɪɟəɯɗɡɓτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɣɟɓдɖɡɓ,τ

ɝɟɖɠɝɜɠɜɌəɓɛɖɯɡɋτɖτɜɝɋɘɜɎɘɖɡɓτɕɋɓдɛɜτɠτɌɖɡɜɎɖτ
ɜɡɝɋдɪɦɖτѽɠɋɚɜτɕɋτɠɡɟɋɛɖτɜɡτȜȨѾ
-τ ɠɪɜɌɟɋɕɛɜτțɖɟɓɘɡɖɎɋɡɋτɛɋτȜȨτʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/Eέτɜɡɛɜɠɛɜτ

ɖɕɛɜɠɓɛɖτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɓɠɘɖτɖτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɛɛɖτɣɟɓдɖτɖτ
ɜɡɟɋɕɯɎɋɛɓɡɜτɗτɎτɛɋɦɖɜɛɋəɛɜɡɜτɕɋɘɜɛɜдɋɡɓəɠɡɎɜτ
ɖɕɛɜɠɓɛɖɡɓτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɣɟɓдɖτɠəɓдɎɋτдɋτɠɓτɠɪɌɖɟɋɡτ
ɜɡдɓəɛɜτɖτдɋτɠɓτɝɟɓдɋɎɋɡτɕɋτɟɓɦɖɘəɖɟɋɛɓτɠɝɜɟɓдτ
ɖɕɖɠɘɎɋɛɖɯɡɋτɕɋτɜɝɋɕɎɋɛɓτɛɋτɜɘɜəɛɋɡɋτɠɟɓдɋ

-τ ɕɋτɡɜɎɋτɣɘɋɕɎɋτɠɖɚɎɜəɪɡτ^τɡɜɏɋɎɋτɘɜɏɋɡɜτɡɟɯɌɎɋτ
дɋτɌɪдɋɡτɣɛɖɩɜɔɓɛɖ

țȜȡȢȗȧȗȭȟȶτȞȗτȨȱȥȩșȜȩȨȩșȟȜτ
•τ ȨτɝɪəɛɋτɜɡɏɜɎɜɟɛɜɠɡτɛɖɓτдɓɘəɋɟɖɟɋɚɓ,τɧɓτɜɝɖɠɋɛɖɯɡτ

ɎτѤȩɓɥɛɖɧɓɠɘɖτдɋɛɛɖѥτɝɟɜдɣɘɡτɠɪɜɡɎɓɡɠɡɎɋτɛɋτ
ɠəɓдɛɖɡɓτɠɡɋɛдɋɟɡɖτɖəɖτɛɜɟɚɋɡɖɎɛɖτдɜɘɣɚɓɛɡɖ:τENτ
˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τENτ˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ˂˂ʽʾˁτɠɪɏəɋɠɛɜτɖɕɖɠɘɎɋɛɖɯɡɋτ
ɛɋτдɖɟɓɘɡɖɎɖτʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/Eέ,τʿʽʽ˃/ˁʿ/Eέ,τʿʽʾʾ/˃˂/Eψ

•τ ȦɜдɟɜɌɛɖτɡɓɥɛɖɧɓɠɘɖτɜɝɖɠɋɛɖɯτɝɟɖ:τБKίότEurop0τ
χДτѽPВ-БEГ/ENέʾѾ,τˁ˅ʿ˂τχωτχr0(a,τNό

14.01.2014

ȯȪȣ/șȟȘPAȭȟȟ
•τ ȟɕɚɓɟɓɛɜτɎτɠɪɜɡɎɓɡɠɡɎɖɓτɠτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τɛɖɎɜɡɜτɛɋτ

ɕɎɣɘɜɎɜτɛɋəɯɏɋɛɓτɛɋτɡɜɕɖτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɓτ˄ˆτ(χѽAѾτɋτ
ɛɖɎɜɡɜτɛɋτɕɎɣɘɜɎɋτɚɜɩɛɜɠɡτɓτˆʽτ(χѽAѾτѽɠɡɋɛдɋɟɡɛɜτ
ɜɡɘəɜɛɓɛɖɓ:τˀτ(χѾ,τɋτɎɖɌɟɋɦɖɖɡɓτɠɋτ✱τɚ/ɠ²τѽɚɓɡɜдτ
ɟɪɘɋ-ɟɋɚɜ;τɛɓɜɝɟɓдɓəɓɛɜɠɡτKτ=τʾ,˂τɚ/ɠ²Ѿ
✱τɝpɖτɝpɜɌɖɎɋɛɓτɎτɚɓɡɋəτ<ʿ,˂τɚ/ɠ²
✱τɝpɖτɕɋɎɖɎɋɛɓτ<ʿ,˂τɚ/ɠ²

•τ ȤɖɎɜɡɜτɛɋτɝɟɓдɋдɓɛɖɡɓτɎɖɌɟɋɦɖɖτɓτɖɕɚɓɟɓɛɜτɎτ
ɠɪɜɡɎɓɡɠɡɎɖɓτɠɪɠτɠɡɋɛдɋɟɡɖɕɖɟɋɛɖɯτɡɓɠɡ,τɜɝɟɓдɓəɓɛτ
ɎτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂;τɡɜτɚɜɔɓτдɋτɠɓτɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋτɕɋτɠɟɋɎɛɓɛɖɓτɛɋτ
ɓдɖɛτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡτɠτдɟɣɏτɖτɘɋɡɜτɝɟɓдɎɋɟɖɡɓəɛɋτɜɦɓɛɘɋτ
ɛɋτɝɜдəɋɏɋɛɓɡɜτɛɋτɎɖɌɟɋɦɖɖτɝɟɖτɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋɛɓɡɜτɛɋτ
ɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɕɋτɝɜɠɜɧɓɛɖɡɓτɝɟɖəɜɔɓɛɖɯ
-τ ɖɕɝɜəɕɎɋɛɓɡɜτɛɋτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɕɋτɟɋɕəɖɧɛɖτɜɡτɡɓɕɖτ

ɝɟɖəɜɔɓɛɖɯτɖəɖτɠτдɟɣɏɖ,τɖəɖτəɜɨɜτɝɜддɪɟɔɋɛɖτ
ɋɘɠɓɠɜɋɟɖτɚɜɔɓτɕɛɋɧɖɡɓəɛɜτдɋτɝɜɎɖɨɖτɛɖɎɜɡɜτɛɋτ
ɘɜɓɡɜτɠɡɓτɝɜдəɜɔɓɛɖ

-τ ɝɓɟɖɜдɖɡɓτɜɡτɎɟɓɚɓ,τɘɜɏɋɡɜτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɓτ
ɖɕɘəɮɧɓɛτɖəɖτɠɪɜɡɎɓɡɛɜτɎɘəɮɧɓɛ,τɛɜτɠτɛɓɏɜτɛɓτɠɓτ
ɟɋɌɜɡɖτɎτɚɜɚɓɛɡɋτɚɜɏɋɡτɕɛɋɧɖɡɓəɛɜτдɋτɛɋɚɋəɯɡ 
ɛɖɎɜɡɜτɛɋτɘɜɓɡɜτɠɡɓτɝɜдəɜɔɓɛɖ

!τ ɝɟɓдɝɋɕɎɋɗɡɓτɠɓτɜɡτɓɤɓɘɡɖɡɓτɜɡτɎɖɌɟɋɦɖɖɡɓ,τ
ɘɋɡɜτɝɜддɪɟɔɋɡɓτɖɛɠɡɟɣɚɓɛɡɋτɖτɋɘɠɓɠɜɋɟɖɡɓτ
ɚɣ,τɝɋɕɖɡɓτɟɪɦɓɡɓτɠɖτɡɜɝəɖτɖτɜɟɏɋɛɖɕɖɟɋɡɓτ
ɎɋɨɖɡɓτɚɜдɓəɖτɛɋτɟɋɌɜɡɋ

Дŕtacώτs6rΑt6oΒačτ
s prívodnou šnúrou 6221

ÚVOD
•τ В09toτ9Θstro5τ50τurč09ýτpr0τvŕta940τ(oτ(r0va,τ6ovu,τ

60ra84c6ýc3τ8at0r4Θ7ovτaτp7astovτa6oτa5τpr0τs6rut6ova940
•τ В09toτ9Θstro5τ940τ50τv3o(9ýτpr0τpro10s4o9Θ790τpouž4t40
•τ Pr0čώta5t0τaτusc3ova5t0τt09toτ9Θvo(τ9aτpouž4t40τ3

TECHNICkÉ ÚDAJE 1

ČAБВίτNКБВАOJAτ2
Aτ Pr0pώ9ačτzap9Ўť/vΕp9Ўťτaτr02u7Θc4aτrýc37ost4
Bτ Pr0pώ9ačτ9aτz809uτs80ruτotΘča94a
Cτ Аýc37oupώ9ac40τs67Ўč4(7o
Dτ KrЎžo6τ9aτr4a(0940τ6rЎt4ac03oτ8o809tu
Eτ Иa4st09Θτpo7o3aτѽspo56ΕѾ
Fτ Pr0pώ9ačτrýc37ost9ýc3τstupňov
Gτ Д0trac40τštrb49Ε

χEИPEČNOБŤ
ДŠEOχEψNÉτχEИPEČNOБВNÉτPOKЗNЗ

 POИOА!τPr)čώta5t)τs4τΒš)t6ΕτΒýstražnητΑpozorn)n4aτ
aτb)zp)čnostnητpo6ΕnΕ.τИa90(ba940τ(o(rž4ava94aτ
výstraž9ýc3τupozor909ώτaτpo6Ε9ovτuv0(09ýc3τvτ
9as70(u5Ўco8τt0Δt0τ8Ϩž0τ8aťτzaτ9Θs70(o6τzΘsa3τ
0706tr4c6ý8τprЎ(o8,τspϨsob4ťτpož4arτa/a70boτťaž6ητ
poranenie. В4)toτΒýstražnητΑpozorn)n4aτaτ
b)zp)čnostnητpo6ΕnΕτstarostl4ΒoτΑsc3oΒa5t)τnaτ
bΑ(úc)τpoΑž4t4).τPo508τruč9ητѤ0706tr4c6ητ9Θra(40ѥτ
použώva9ýτvτ9as70(u5Ўco8τt0Δt0τsaτvzťa3u50τ9aτruč9ητ
0706tr4c6ητ9Θra(40τ9apΘ5a9ητzoτs40t0τѽsτprώvo(9ouτš9ЎrouѾτaτ
9aτruč9ητ0706tr4c6ητ9Θra(40τ9apΘ5a9ητa6u8u7Θtorovouτ
batηr4ouτѽb0zτprώvo(905τš9ЎrΕѾ.

ʾѾτχEИPEČNOБŤτNAτPАAψOДίБKГ
aѾτГ(rž4aΒa5t)τsΒo5)τpracoΒ4s6oτč4stητaτΑpratanη. 

N0por4a(o6τ9aτpracov4s6uτa70boτ90osv0t709ητčast4τ
pracov4s6aτ8Ϩžuτv40sťτ6τЎrazo8.

bѾτN)pracΑ5t)τ)l)6tr4c6ýmτnΘra(ώmτΒτprostr)(ώτ
o3roz)nomτΒýbΑc3om,τΒτ6toromτsaτnac3Θ(za5úτ
3orľaΒητ6Βapal4nΕ,τplΕnΕτal)boτprac3.τE706tr4c6ητ
9Θra(40τpro(u6u50τ4s6rΕ,τ6torητ8Ϩžuτprac3τa70boτparΕτ
zapΘ74ť.

cѾτ ω)t4τaτ4nητosobΕτΑ(rž4aΒa5t)τpočasτprΘc)τo(τ
rΑčnη3oτ)l)6tr4c6η3oτnΘra(4aτΒτ(ostatočn)5τ
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vzdialenosti.τДτprώpa(0τo(pЎta94aτДaš05τpozor9ost4τbΕτ
st0τ8o374τstrat4ťτ6o9tro7uτ9a(τ9Θra(ώ8.

ʿѾτEόEKВАίψKКτχEИPEČNOБŤ
aѾτИΘstrč6aτprώΒo(n)5τšnúrΕτsaτmΑsώτ3o(4ťτ(oτ

napΘ5ac)5τzΘsΑΒ6Ε.τИΘstrč6aτsaτΒτž4a(nomτprώpa()τ
n)sm4)τm)n4ť.τPr4τΑz)mn)nýc3τspotr)b4čoc3τ
n)poΑžώΒa5t)τspolΑτsτn4m4τž4a(n)τa(aptηrΕ. 
N0z80909ΘτzΘstrč6aτaτv3o(9ΘτzΘsuv6aτz94žu5Ўτr4z46oτ
zΘsa3uτ0706tr4c6ý8τprЎ(o8.

bѾτДΕ3ýba5t)τsaτt)l)snηmΑτ6onta6tΑτsτpoΒrc3oΒým4τ
ploc3am4τΑz)mn)nýc3τspotr)b4čoΒ,τa6oτsúτ
elektrické rúry, vyhrievacie telesá, sporáky a 
c3la(n4č6Ε.τK0γτ50τДaš0τt07oτuz08909η,τr4z46oτzΘsa3uτ
0706tr4c6ý8τprЎ(o8τ50τvΕšš40.

cѾτ ψ3rΘňt)τrΑčnητ)l)6tr4c6ητnΘra(4)τpr)(τ(ažγomτaτ
vlhkom.τД9469ut40τvo(Ετ(oτruč9η3oτ0706tr4c6η3oτ9Θra(4aτ
zvΕšu50τr4z46oτzΘsa3uτ0706tr4c6ý8τprЎ(o8.

(ѾτN)poΑžώΒa5t)τprώΒo(núτšnúrΑτnaτpr)nΘšan4)τ
nΘra(4a,τnaτ5)3oτΒ)šan4),τan4τzaτňΑτn)ΒΕťa3Α5t)τ
zΘstrč6ΑτzoτzΘsΑΒ6Ε.τPrώΒo(núτšnúrΑτc3rΘňt)τpr)(τ
3orúčaΒoΑ,τol)5om,τostrým4τ3ranam4τal)boτ
po3ΕbΑ5úc4m4τsaτčasťam4τnΘra(4a.τPoš6o(09ητa70boτ
zauz709ητš9ЎrΕτzvΕšu5Ўτr4z46oτzΘsa3uτ0706tr4c6ý8τ
prúdom.

0ѾτA6τpracΑ5)t)τsτrΑčnýmτ)l)6tr4c6ýmτnΘra(ώmτΒon6Α,τ
poΑžώΒa5t)τl)nτta6ητpr)(lžoΒac4)τšnúrΕ,τ6torητsúτ
sc3ΒΘl)nητpr)τpoΑžώΒan4)τΒoτΒon6a5šώc3τ
priestoroch.τPoužώva940τpr0(7žovac05τš9ЎrΕτurč0905τ(oτ
vo96a5š403oτprostr0(4aτz94žu50τr4z46oτzΘsa3uτ0706tr4c6ý8τ
prúdom.

1Ѿτ A6τsaτn)(ΘτΒΕ3núťτpoΑž4t4ΑτrΑčnη3oτ)l)6tr4c6η3oτ
nΘra(4aτΒoτΒl36omτprostr)(ώ,τpoΑž4t)τpr)rΑšoΒačτ
Αz)mňoΒac4)3oτobΒo(Α.τPoužώva940τpr0rušovačaτ
uz08ňovac403oτobvo(uτz94žu50τr4z46oτzΘsa3uτ0706tr4c6ý8τ
prúdom.

ˀѾτχEИPEČNOБŤτOБÔχ
aѾτχΑγt)τpozornώ,τ(ΘΒa5t)τpozorτnaτto,τčoτrobώt)τaτ6τ

prΘc4τsτ)l)6tr4c6ýmτnΘra(ώmτpr4stΑpΑ5t)τrozΑmn).τ
N)poΑžώΒa5t)τ)l)6tr4c6ητnΘra(4),τ6)γτst)τΑnaΒ)nώτ
al)boτ6)γτst)τpo(τΒplΕΒomτ(ro2,τal6o3olΑτal)boτ
liekov.τψ3vώľaτ90pozor9ost4τpr4τpoužώva9ώτ9Θra(4aτ8Ϩž0τ
v40sťτ6τvΘž9Ε8τpora9094a8.

bѾτNost)τosobnητoc3rannητpomϨc6Ε,τoc3rannýτo()Βτaτ
Βž(Ετma5t)τnasa()nητoc3rannητo6Αl4ar). Nosenie 
pracov9η3oτo(0vuτaτpoužώva940τoc3ra99ýc3τpo8Ϩco6τa6oτ
oc3ra9905τ(ýc3ac05τ8as6Ε,τb0zp0č9ost9ýc3τ
prot4š8Ε6ovýc3τtopΘ9o6,τpr47bΕτa70boτc3rΘ94čaτs7uc3u,τ
po(ľaτ(ru3uτ0706tr4c6η3oτ9Θra(4a,τz94žu50τr4z46oτpora9094a.

cѾ ДΕ3ýba5t)τsaτn)úmΕs)lnηmΑτΑΒ)()n4ΑτrΑčnη3oτ
)l)6tr4c6η3oτnΘra(4aτ(oτč4nnost4.τPr)(τzasΑnΑtώmτ
zΘstrč6Ετ(oτzΘsΑΒ6Ετa/al)boτpr)(τpr4po5)nώmτ
akumulátora, pred chytením alebo prenášaním 
rΑčnη3oτ)l)6tr4c6η3oτnΘra(4aτsaτΒž(Ετpr)sΒ)(čt)τsa,τ
č4τ5)τrΑčnητ)l)6tr4c6ητnΘra(4)τΒΕpnΑtη.τA6τbu(0t0τ8aťτ
pr4τpr09Θša9ώτruč9η3oτ0706tr4c6η3oτ9Θra(4aτprstτ9aτ
vΕpώ9ač4,τa70boτa6τruč9ητ0706tr4c6ητ9Θra(40τpr4po5ώt0τ9aτ
0706tr4c6Ўτs40ťτzap9utη,τ8Ϩž0τtoτ8aťτzaτ9Θs70(o6τ903o(u.

(ѾτБ6Ϩrτa6oτrΑčnητ)l)6tr4c6ητnΘra(4)τzapn)t),τ
o(strΘňt)τnastaΒoΒac4)τaτmontΘžn)τnΘstro5).τNΘstro5τ
a70boτ6ľЎč,τ6torýτsaτ9ac3Θ(zaτvτpo3Εb74v05τčast4τ9Θra(4a,τ
8Ϩž0τspϨsob4ťτpora90940.

0ѾτN)pr)c)ňΑ5t)τsa.τИab)zp)čt)τs4τp)Βnýτposto5τaτ
n)pr)sta5n)τΑ(rž4aΒa5t)τroΒnoΒΘ3Α. Takto budete 
8Ϩcťτruč9ητ0706tr4c6ητ9Θra(40τvτ90oča6Θva9ýc3τ
s4tuΘc4Θc3τ70pš40τ6o9tro7ovať.

1Ѿτ Pr4τprΘc4τnost)τΒ3o(nýτpracoΒnýτo()Β.τN)nost)τ
široké odevy a nemajte na sebe šperky. Dbajte na 
to,τabΕτst)τmal4τΒlasΕ,τo()ΒτaτrΑ6aΒ4c)τΒτ(ostatočn)5τ
Βz(4al)nost4τo(τpo3ΕbΑ5úc4c3τsaτčastώτnΘra(4a. 
Po3Εbu5Ўc0τsaτčast4τ9Θra(4aτbΕτ8o374τzac3Εt4ťτvoľ9ητ
ob70č0940,τšp0r6Ετa70boτ(73ητv7asΕ.

2ѾτA6τmožnoτnamontoΒaťτzar4a()n4)τnaτo(sΘΒan4)τ
al)boτzac3ΕtΘΒan4)τprac3Α,τpr)sΒ)(čώt)τsa,τč4τ5)τ
pr4po5)nητaτsprΘΒn)τpoΑžώΒanη.τPoužώva940τ
o(sΘvac403oτzar4a(094aτaτzar4a(094aτ9aτzac3ΕtΘva940τ
prac3uτz94žu50τr4z46oτo3roz094aτz(rav4aτprac3o8.

4) STAROSTLIVÉ ZAOBCHÁDZANIE S ELEkTRICkÝm 
NКАAωмύτAτJEήOτPOГŽмДANίE

aѾτNΘra(4)τn)pr)ťažΑ5t).τPr)τsΒo5ΑτprΘcΑτpoΑžώΒa5t)τ
Αrč)nητ)l)6tr4c6ητnΘra(4).τPo8ocouτv3o(9η3oτ
ruč9η3oτ0706tr4c6η3oτ9Θra(4aτbu(0t0τ8Ϩcťτvτuv0(09o8τ
rozsa3uτvý6o9uτpracovaťτ70pš40τaτb0zp0č905š40.

bѾτN)poΑžώΒa5t)τž4a(n)τrΑčnητ)l)6tr4c6ητnΘra(4),τ6torητ
mΘτpo6az)nýτΒΕpώnač.τАuč9ητ0706tr4c6ητ9Θra(40,τ6torητ
saτužτ90(Θτzapώ9aťτa70boτvΕpώ9ať,τ50τ90b0zp0č9ητaτtr0baτ
3oτ(aťτoprav4ť.

cѾτ Б6Ϩrτa6oτzačn)t)τnΘra(4)τnastaΒoΒaťτal)boτ
pr)staΒoΒať,τΒΕm4)ňaťτprώslΑš)nstΒoτal)boτs6Ϩr,τ
a6oτo(ložώt)τnΘra(4),τΒž(ΕτΒΕt4a3n4t)τzΘstrč6Ατ
s4)ťoΒ)5τšnúrΕτzoτzΘsΑΒ6Ε.τВotoτb0zp0č9ost9ητ
opatr0940τzabraňu50τ90Ў8Εs079η8uτspust094uτ9Θra(4a.

(ѾτN)poΑžώΒanητrΑčnητ)l)6tr4c6ητnΘra(4)τΑsc3oΒΘΒa5t)τ
m4moτ(osa3Ατ()tώ.τN)(opΑsťt),τabΕτrΑčnητ)l)6tr4c6ητ
nΘra(4)τpoΑžώΒal4τosobΕ,τ6torητsτnώmτn4)τsúτ
(Ϩ6la(n)τoboznΘm)nη,τal)boτ6torητs4τn)pr)čώtal4τ
t)ntoτNΘΒo(τnaτpoΑžώΒan4).τA6τruč9ητ0706tr4c6ητ
9Θra(40τpoužώva5Ўτ90s6Ўs09ητosobΕ,τstΘvaτsaτ
90b0zp0č9ý8τ9Θstro5o8.

0ѾτElektrické náradie starostlivo ošetrujte. Skontrolujte, 
č4τpo3Εbl4Βητsúč4ast6ΕτnΘra(4aτb)zc3Εbn)τ1Αn2Α5úτaτ
n)blo6Α5úτaτč4τn4)τsúτzlom)nητal)boτpoš6o()nητ
n4)6torητsúč4ast6Ε,τ6torητbΕτmo3l4τn)2atώΒn)τ
oΒplΕΒn4ťτ1Αn2oΒan4)τrΑčnη3oτ)l)6tr4c6η3oτnΘra(4a.τ
Pr)(τpoΑž4tώmτrΑčnη3oτ)l)6tr4c6η3oτnΘra(4aτ(a5t)τ
poš6o()nητsúč4ast6ΕτopraΒ4ť. Nejeden úraz bol 
spϨsob09ýτz70τu(rž4ava9ý8τ9Θra(ώ8.

1Ѿτ PoΑžώΒanητnΘstro5)τΑ(rž4aΒa5t)τostrητaτč4stη. 
Бtarost74voτoš0trova9ητ9Θstro50τsτostrý84τr0z9ý84τ
3ra9a84τsaτ80905τčastoτzab7o6u5Ўτaτ4c3τv0(0940τ50τ
po(stat90τľa3š40.

2ѾτPoΑžώΒa5t)τrΑčnητ)l)6tr4c6ητnΘra(4),τprώslΑš)nstΒo,τ
pracoΒnητnΘstro5)τaτpo(.τpo(ľaτtýc3toτpo6ΕnoΒ.τ
Иo3ľa(n4t)τpr4tomτ6on6rηtn)τpracoΒnητpo(m4)n6Ετaτ
č4nnosť,τ6torúτmΘt)τΒΕ6onať.τPoužώva940τruč9η3oτ
0706tr4c6η3oτ9Θra(4aτ9aτ49ητa6oτurč09ητЎč07Ετ8Ϩž0τv40sťτ
6τ90b0zp0č9ý8τs4tuΘc4Θ8.

5) SERVIS
aѾτАΑčnητ)l)6tr4c6ητnΘra(4)τzΒ)rt)τ(oτopraΒΕτl)nτ

6Βal4146oΒanηmΑτp)rsonΘlΑτaτpoΑžώΒa5t)τl)nτ
or424nΘln)τnΘ3ra(nητsúč4ast6Ε.τВý8τsaτzab0zp0čώτ
zac3ova940τb0zp0č9ost4τruč9η3oτ0706tr4c6η3oτ9Θra(4a.
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χEИPEČNOБВNÉτPOKЗNЗτPАEτДŔВAψмτБKАГВKOДAČ
•τ ИabrΘ9t0τpoš6o(094uτ9Θra(4aτs6rut6a84,τ6749ca84τaτ49ý84τ

6ovový84τpr0(80t84τvτobrob6u;τzob0rt0τ4c3τ(o70τprvτ90žτ
zač90t0τpracovať

•τ Дž(Ετs6o9tro7u5t0τč4τ50τ9apΘ5ac40τ9apΠt40τrov9a6ητa6oτ
9apΠt40τuv0(09ητ9aτštώt6uτ9Θstro5aτѽ9Θstro5τsτ809ov4tý8τ
9apΠtώ8τʿˀʽДτa70boτʿˁʽДτ8Ϩž0t0τpr4po54ťτa5τ(oτs40t0τsτ
9apΠtώ8τʿʿʽДѾ

•τ БKίότzab0zp0čώτ37a(6ýτc3o(τ9Θstro5aτ709τa6τsaτpoužώvaτ
pϨvo(9ητprώs7uš09stvo

•τ Použώva5t0τ4baτprώs7uš09stvo,τuτ6torη3oτ3o(9otaτ
prώpust9ýc3τobrΘto6τzo(pov0(Θτ84948Θ790τ9a5vΕššώ8τ
obrΘt6a8τ9Θra(4a

•τ В09toτ9Θstro5τbΕτ908a74τpoužώvaťτosobΕτ87a(š40τa6oτʾ˃τ
ro6ov

•τ Použώva5t0τЎp790τo(8ota9Ўτaτb0zp0č9Ўτpr0(7žovac4uτ
š9Ўruτsτ6apac4touτʾ˃τA

•τ E706tr4c6Ўτš9Ўruτu(ržu5t0τvž(Ετ848oτpo3Εbu5Ўc4c3τsaτ
častώτ9Θstro5a

•τ A6τ50τs40ťovΘτš9Ўraτpoš6o(09Θτa70boτa6τsaτpr0r0ž0τ
počasτpr0vΘ(z6Ε,τ90(otý6a5t0τsaτ505τa70τ5uτ4390γτo(po5t0τ
zτ37av905τ0706tr4c605τs40t0

•τ N46(Ετ90použώva5t0τ9Θstro5τa6τ50τš9Ўraτpoš6o(09Θ;τš9Ўruτ
8usώτvΕ8094ťτ6va74146ova9Θτosoba

•τ A6τsaτ3rotτvrtΘ6aτ90oča6Θva90τvzpr40č4τѽaτspϨsobώτ9Θ37u,τ
90oča6Θva9Ўτr0a6c4uѾ,τta6τ9Θstro5τ4390γτvΕp94t0

•τ Дτprώpa(0τ0706tr4c605τa70boτ80c3a94c605τporuc3Ετ
zastavt0τo6a8ž4t0τ9Θstro5τaτvΕt4a394t0τzΘstrč6uτzτ
9Θst09905τzΘsuv6Ε

•τ Иa4st4t)τobrΘbanýτ(4)lτѽobrΘba9ýτ(407τuc3Εt09ýτ
po8ocouτupώ9acώc3τzar4a(09ώτa70boτvoτzv0rΘ6uτ50τov0ľaτ
b0zp0č905šώτ6ý8τvτru60Ѿ

•τ El)6tr4c6ητnΘra(4)τ(ržt)τzaτ4zoloΒanητploc3Ετ
rukovätí pri vykonávaní takej práce, pri ktorej by 
mo3olτnΘstro5τnatra14ťτnaτs6rΕtητ)l)6tr4c6ητΒ)()n4aτ
al)boτzas4a3nΑťτΒlastnúτprώΒo(núτšnúrΑτnΘra(4a 
ѽ6o9ta6tτsτv0(09ώ8,τ6torητ50τpo(τ9apΠtώ8,τspϨsobώ,τž0τa5τ
6ovovητsЎč4ast6Ετ9Θra(4aτsaτ(osta9Ўτpo(τ9apΠt40,τčoτ8Θτ
zaτ9Θs70(o6τzΘsa3τ0706tr4c6ý8τprЎ(o8Ѿ

•τ NaτΒΕ3ľa(an4)τs6rΕtýc3τ)l)6tr4c6ýc3τΒ)()nώ,τ
plΕnoΒýc3τaτΒo(oΒo(nýc3τpotrΑbώτpoΑž4t)τΒ3o(nητ
3ľa(ac4)τprώstro5),τal)boτsaτspo5t)τsτprώslΑšnýmτ
(o(ΘΒat)ľomτѽ6o9ta6tτsτ0706tr4c6ý8τv0(09ώ8τ8Ϩž0τ8aťτzaτ
9Θs70(o6τvz946τpož4aruτa70boτspϨsob4ťτzΘsa3τ0706tr4c6ý8τ
prЎ(o8;τpoš6o(0940τp7Ε9ovη3oτpotrub4aτ8Ϩž0τspϨsob4ťτ
výbuc3;τpr0vŕta940τvo(ovo(9η3oτpotrub4aτspϨsobώτv0c9ητ
š6o(Ε,τa70boτ8Ϩž0τspϨsob4ťτzΘsa3τ0706tr4c6ý8τprЎ(o8Ѿ

•τ N)obrΘba5t)τmat)r4Θl,τ6torýτobsa3Α5)τazb)st (azbest 
saτpovažu50τzaτra6ov49otvor9ýτ8at0r4Θ7Ѿ

•τ Prac3τzτ8at0r4Θ7u,τa6ý8τ50τ9Θt0rτobsa3u5Ўc4τo7ovo,τ
9406torητ(ru3Ετ(r0va,τ8490rΘ7Ετaτ6ovΕτ8Ϩž0τbΕťτš6o(74výτ
ѽstΕ6τa70boτ9a(ýc3a940τprac3uτ8Ϩž0τspϨsob4ťτa70r24c6ητ
r0a6c40τa/a70boτr0sp4rač9ητoc3or094aτobs7u3Ετaτ
o6o7osto5ac4c3τosϨbѾ;τpoΑžώΒa5t)τoc3rannúτmas6Ατ
tváre a pracujte so zariadením na odsávanie prachu, 
a6τ5)τta6ηtoτzar4a()n4)τmožnητpr4po54ť

•τ Гrč4tητ(ru3Ετprac3uτsЎτ67as4146ova9ητa6oτ6arc49o2η990τ
ѽa6ý8τ(ubovýτaτbu6ovýτprac3Ѿ,τaτtoτ37av90τvτspo509ώτsτ
prώsa(a84τpr0τЎpravuτ(r0va;τpoΑžώΒa5t)τoc3rannúτ
masku tváre a pracujte so zariadením na odsávanie 
prac3Α,τa6τ5)τta6ηtoτzar4a()n4)τmožnητpr4po54ť

•τ ωo(ržu5t0τsta9ov09ητ9ar4a(094aτpr0τprΘcuτvτpraš9o8τ
prostr0(ώ

•τ Б6Ϩrτ90žτ9Θstro5τpo7ožώt0,τpr0sv0(čt0τsaτž0τ50τ8otorτ
vΕp9utýτaτž0τsЎτvš0t6Ετpo3Εb74vητsЎč4ast6Ετzastav09η

•τ Pr4τnastaΒoΒanώτal)boτΒým)n)τprώslΑš)nstΒaτΒž(Ετ
ΒΕt4a3n4t)τprώΒo(nýτ6Θb)lτzoτzΘsΑΒ6Ε

POГŽίВίE
•τ Иap9ut40/vΕp9ut40τ4
•τ А02u7Θc4aτrýc37ost4τ9aτ37a(6ητzap9ut40τ5
•τ И809aτs80ruτotΘča94aτ6

-τ a6τ940τ50τsprΘv90τ9astav09Θτvτpo7o30τvľavo/vpravo,τ
spώ9ačτAτ2τsaτ90(Θτa6t4vovať

!τ zm)ňt)τsm)rτotΘčan4aτl)nτ6)γτ5)τnΘstro5τúpln)τ
n)č4nný

•τ A6oτvΕ8094ťτ3rotΕτ7
-τ v7ožt0τ3rotτčoτ9a537bš40τ(oτupώ9ac403oτvr0t09a
!τ n)poΑžώΒa5t)τ3rotΕτsτpoš6o()noΑτstop6oΑ

•τ А4a(0940τ6rЎt4ac03oτ8o809tuτѽДar4Вorqu0Ѿτ8
-τ výstup9ýτ8o809tτbu(0τrΘsť,τ60γτsaτ6rЎžo6τ

s6ľučova(7aτωτotΘčaτo(τʾτpoτʿʽ;τpo7o3aτEτs6ľučova(7oτ
za4stώ,τabΕτu8ož947aτvώta940τa70boτpo3o9τpr4τv0ľ84τ
tvr(o8τobrob6u

-τ 60γτzaťa3u50t0τs6rut6u,τ9a5prvτsaτpo6Ўst0τsτpo7o3ouτ
s6ľučova(7aτДar4Вorqu0τʾτaτzvΕšu5t0τto,τ6ý8τsaτ
90(os4a390τpoža(ova9Θτ3ľb6a

•τ ύ0c3a94c6ητpr0pώ9a940τrýc37ost9ýc3τstupňovτ9
-τ 9astavt0τpr0pώ9ačτάτ9aτpoža(ova9Ўτrýc37osť
!τ sτpr)pώnačomτrýc3lostnýc3τstΑpňoΒτman4pΑlΑ5t),τ

6)γτsaτnΘra(4)τotΘčaτpomalΕ
LOW
-τ po8a7Θτrýc37osť
-τ vΕso6ητ8o809tΕ
-τ pr0τs6rut6ova940τaτvŕta940τv0ľ6ýc3τpr4080rov
-τ pr0τr0za940τv9Ўtor9ýc3τzΘv4tov
HIGH
-τ vΕso6Θτrýc37osť
-τ 9ώz60τ8o809tΕ
-τ 9aτvŕta940τ8a7ýc3τpr4080rov

•τ ωrža940τaτv0(0940τ9Θstro5aτ0
!τ počasτprΘc)τΒž(Ετ(ržt)τnΘstro5τΒτoblast4τs4Βη3oτ

(rža(laѽ4)lѾ
-τ v0trac40τštrb49Ετέτ2τu(ržu5t0τ90za6rΕtη
-τ 9aτ9Θstro5τprώ74šτ90t7ačt0;τ90c3a5t0τ9Θstro5τrob4ťτprΘcuτ

zaτДΘs

АAωГτNAτPOГŽίВίE
•τ Použώva5t0τv3o(9ητ3rotΕτ!

!τ poΑžώΒa5t)τl)nτostrητ3rotΕ
•τ Дŕta940τž070z9ýc3τ6ovov

-τ 60γτ50τtr0baτvΕvŕtaťτvΠčš4uτ(40ru,τ9a5s6Ϩrτpr0(vŕta5t0τ
809š4uτ(40ru

-τ 9atr4t0τvŕtac40τ3rotΕτzτčasuτ9aτčasτo705o8
•τ Pr4τzaťa3ova9ώτs6rut6Ετvτb7ώz6ost4τr0zuτa70boτ9aτ3ra90τ

(r0vaτbΕτsaτ8a7aτpr0(vŕtaťτ(40ra,τabΕτsaτzabrΘ947oτ
pras69ut4uτ(r0va

•τ Pr0τopt48Θ790τpouž4t40τ9Θstro5aτsaτvΕža(u50τrov9o80r9ýτ
t7a6τ9aτs6rut6u,τ37av90τpr4τvΕb0ra9ώ

•τ Pr4τzas6rut6ovΘva9ώτ(oτtvr(η3oτ(r0vaτbΕτsaτ8a7aτ
pr0(vŕtaťτ(40ra

•τ Дŕta940τ(oτ(r0vaτb0zτtr40so6τ@
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•τ χ0zprac3ovητvŕta940τ(oτt03Θ7τ#
•τ χ0zprac3ovητvŕta940τ(oτstropovτ$
•τ Дŕta940τ(oτ6ac374č406τb0zτš8ý6a94aτ%
•τ Д4acτrΘ(τ9Θ5(0t0τ9aτΓΓΓ.s647.co8

ÚωАŽχAτ/τБEАДίБ
•τ В09toτ9Θstro5τ940τ50τv3o(9ýτpr0τpro10s4o9Θ790τpouž4t40
•τ NΘstro5τaτs40ťovЎτš9Ўruτu(ržu5t0τstΘ70τč4stЎτѽzv7Θšťτ

v0trac40τštrb49Ετέτ2Ѿ
!τ pr)(τč4st)nώmτo(po5t)τzτ)l)6tr4c6)5τs4)t)

•τ A6τbΕτ9Θstro5τ9apr406τstarost74v05τvýrob0τaτ6o9tro70τ
pr0(saτ709τpr0sta7τ94060(Ετ1u92ovať,τtr0baτ(aťτopravuτ
vΕ6o9aťτautor4zova905τs0rv4s905τopravov94τ0706tr4c6η3oτ
9Θra(4aτБKίό
-τ poš74t0τ9Θstro5τbez rozmontovaniaτspo7uτsτ(Ϩ6azo8τoτ

6Ўp0;τvΘš8uτ(ώ70rov4τa70boτ(oτ9a5b74žš403oτs0rv4s9η3oτ
str0(4s6aτБKίότѽzoz9a8τa(r40sτs0rv4s9ýc3τstr0(4s406τaτ
s0rv4s9ýτ(4a2ra8τ9Θstro5aτsЎτuv0(09ητ9aτΓΓΓ.s647.co8Ѿ

ŽίДOВNÉτPАOБВАEωίE
•τ Elektrické náradie, príslušenstvo a balenia 

nevyhadzujte do komunálneho odpaduτѽ709τpr0τštΘtΕτ
EÚѾ
-τ po(ľaτ0urϧps605τs80r94c0τʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/Eέτoτ9a67a(a9ώτsτ

použ4tý84τ0706tr4c6ý84τaτ0706tro94c6ý84τzar4a(094a84τaτ
zo(pov0(a5Ўc4c3τusta9ov09ώτprΘv9Εc3τpr0(p4sovτ
50(9ot74výc3τ6ra5ώ9τsaτpouž4tητ0706tr4c6ητ9Θra(40τ8usώτ
zb40raťτo((07090τo(τostat9η3oτo(pa(uτaτpo(rob4ťτ
06o7o24c6Ετš0tr905τr0cΕ67Θc44

-τ pr4po80940τvΘ8τtoτsΕ8bo7τ^,τ60γτ5uτbu(0τtr0baτ
746v4(ovať

VYHLÁSENIE O ZHODE 
•τ Naτv7ast9Ўτzo(pov0(9osťτvΕ37asu5080,τž0τ(o70τpopώsa9ýτ

výrobo6τѤВ0c394c6ητЎ(a50ѥτsaτz3o(u50τsτ9as70(u5Ўc484τ
9or8a84τa70boτ9or8atώv9Ε84τ(o6u809ta84:τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τ
ENτ˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ˂˂ʽʾˁτpo(ľaτusta9ov09ώτs80r9ώcτ
ʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/Eέ,τʿʽʽ˃/ˁʿ/Eέ,τʿʽʾʾ/˃˂/EГ

•τ Súbor technickej dokumentácie sa nachádzajú na 
adrese:τБKίότEurop0τχДτѽPВ-БEГ/ENέʾѾ,τˁ˅ʿ˂τχωτ
χr0(a,τNό

14.01.2014

HLUkU/VIBRÁCIÁCH
•τ ύ0ra9ητpo(ľaτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τ50τЎrov0ňτa6ust4c6η3oτt7a6uτ

to3toτ9Θstro5aτ˄ˆτ(χѽAѾτaτЎrov0ňτa6ust4c6η3oτvý6o9uτ50τ
ˆʽτ(χѽAѾτѽšta9(ar(9Θτo(c3ý76a:τˀτ(χѾ,τaτv4brΘc40τsЎτ✱ m/
s²τѽ80tϧ(aτru6aτ-τpaža;τ90pr0s9osťτKτ=τʾ,˂τ8/s²Ѿ
✱τpr4τvŕta9ώτ(oτ6ovuτ<ʿ,˂τ8/s²
✱τpr4τzas6rut6ovΘva9ώτ<ʿ,˂τ8/s²

•τ ή7a(49aτ084s4ώτo(τv4brΘc4ώτbo7aτ9a80ra9ΘτvτsЎ7a(0τsτ
9or8a74zova9ý8τt0sto8τuv0(09ý8τvτ9or80τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂;τ

8Ϩž0τsaτpoužώvaťτ9aτvzΘ5o89ητporov9Θva940τ9Θra(ώτaτ9aτ
pr0(b0ž9ητposЎ(0940τvΕstav094aτЎč496o8τv4brΘc4ώτpr4τ
použώva9ώτ9Θra(4aτpr0τuv0(09ητap746Θc40
-τ použώva940τ9Θra(4aτ9aτrϨz90τap746Θc40,τa70boτvτspo509ώτ

sτrϨz9Ε84τa70boτ90(ostatoč90τu(rž4ava9ý84τ
(op796a84τ8Ϩž0τz9ač90τzΒýš4ťτЎrov0ňτvΕstav094a

-τ časovητ(obΕτpočasτ6torýc3τ50τ50τ9Θra(40τvΕp9utητ
a70boτpočasτ6torýc3τ9Θra(40τb0žώτa70τvτs6utoč9ost4τ
90vΕ6o9ΘvaτprΘcuτ8Ϩžuτz9ač90τznώž4ťτЎrov0ňτ
vΕstav094a

!τ c3rΘňt)τsaτpr)(τúč4n6am4τΒ4brΘc4ώτta6,τž)τbΑ()t)τ
nΘra(4)τaτ5)3oτprώslΑš)nstΒoτsprΘΒn)τΑ(rž4aΒať,τ
ta6τž)τn)bΑ()t)τpracoΒaťτsoτstΑ()ným4τrΑ6am4τaτ
ta6τž)τs4τsΒo5)τpracoΒnητpostΑpΕτsprΘΒn)τ
zorganizujete

χΑš4l4ca/o(Β45ačτ
sτmr)žn4mτ6ab)lomτ ˃ʿʿʾ
UVOD
•τ A7atτ50τpr0(v4ε09τzaτbuš0950τuτ(rvo,τ80ta7,τ60ra846uτ4τ

p7ast46u,τ6aoτ4τzaτuv45a950τv45a6a
•τ Ova5τur0εa5τ9450τ9a84509509τpro10s4o9a79o5τupotr0b4
•τ Paž754voτproč4ta5t0τ4τsačuva5t0τov0τuput0τzaτru6ova950τ3

ВEήNίČKίτPOωAψίτ1
DIJELOVI ALATA 2
Aτ Pr064(ačτzaτu675uč4va950/4s675uč4va950τ4τzaτ6o9tro7uτbrz490
Bτ Pr064(ačτzaτpro8509uτs850raτrotac450
Cτ χrzost0z9aτ27ava
D Prsten za odabir zakretnog momenta
Eτ Po7oža5-za675uča9oτѽst0z9aτ27avaѾ
Fτ Pr064(ačτzaτb4ra950τbrz49a
Gτ Otvor4τzaτstru5a950τzra6a

SIGURNOST

OPĆEτГPГВEτИAτБίέГАANτАAω
 PAŽNJA!τВr)baτproč4tat4τsΒ)τnapom)n)τoτs42Αrnost4τ

i upute.τA6oτs0τ90τb4τpošt4va70τ9apo8090τoτs42ur9ost4τ4τ
uput0τtoτb4τ8o27oτuzro6ovat4τstru594τu(ar,τpožarτ4/474τt0š60τ
ozljede. БačΑΒa5t)τsΒ)τnapom)n)τoτs42Αrnost4τ4τΑpΑt)τ
zaτbΑ(ΑćΑτpr4m5)nΑ.τГτ(a759508τt06stuτ6or4št09τpo5a8τ
Ѥ0706tr4č94τa7atѥτo(9os4τs0τ9aτ0706tr4č90τa7at0τsτpr4675uč6o8τ
9aτ0706tr4č9uτ8r0žuτѽsτ8r0ž948τ6ab07o8Ѿτ4τ9aτ0706tr4č90τ
a7at0τsτ9apa5a9508τ4zτa6uτbat0r450τѽb0zτ8r0ž9o2τ6ab07aѾ.

1) SIGURNOST NA RADNOm mJESTU
aѾτДaš)τra(noτpo(rΑč5)τo(ržaΒa5t)τč4stoτ4τΑr)(no. 

N0r0(τ474τ90osv450t7509oτra(9oτpo(ruč50τ8o2uτ(oć4τ(oτ
nezgoda.

bѾτБτΑr)εa5)mτn)τra(4t)τΑτo6ol4n4τΑ2rož)no5τ
)6sploz45om,τΑτ6o5o5τs)τnalaz)τzapal54Β)τt)6Αć4n),τ
plinovi ili prašina.τE706tr4č94τa7at4τpro4zvo(0τ4s6r0τ6o50τ
8o2uτzapa74t4τpraš49uτ474τpar0.
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cѾτ ω5)cΑτ4τostal)τosob)τ(rž4t)τ(al5)τt45)6omτ6or4št)n5aτ
)l)6tr4čno2τalata. Ako bi skrenuli pozornost sa posla 
8o274τb4τ4z2ub4t4τ6o9tro7uτ9a(τur0εa508.

ʿѾτEόEKВАίČNAτБίέГАNOБВ
aѾτPr46l5Αčn4τΑt46ačτΑr)εa5aτtr)baτo(2oΒarat4τΑt4čn4c4.τ

NaτΑt46ačΑτs)τn4τΑτ6o5)mτslΑča5Ατn)τsm45Ατ4zΒo(4t4τ
4zm5)n).τN)τ6or4st4t)τa(apt)rs6)τΑt46ač)τza5)(noτsaτ
Αr)εa54maτ6o54τsΑτzašt4ć)n4τΑz)ml5)n5)m. Originalni 
ut46ačτ4τo(2ovara5uć0τut4č94c0τs8a95u5uτopas9ostτo(τ
0706tr4č9o2τu(ara.

bѾτIzbjegavajte dodir tijela s uzemljenim površinama 
kao što su cijevi, centralno grijanje, štednjaci i 
hladnjaci.τPosto54τpov0ća9aτopas9ostτo(τ0706tr4č9o2τ
u(araτa6oτ50τvaš0τt4507oτuz087509o.

cѾτ ωrž4t)τΑr)εa5τ(al5)τo(τ64š)τ4l4τΒla2).τPro(4ra950τvo(0τuτ
0706tr4č94τur0εa5τpov0ćavaτopas9ostτo(τ0706tr4č9o2τ
udara.

(ѾτPr46l5Αčn4τ6ab)lτn)τ6or4st4t)τzaτnoš)n5),τΒ5)šan5)τ4l4τ
zaτ4zΒlač)n5)τΑt46ačaτ4zτΑt4čn4c).τωrž4t)τ6ab)lτ(al5)τ
o(τ4zΒoraτtopl4n),τΑl5a,τoštr43τrΑboΒaτ4l4τpom4čn43τ
(45)loΒaτΑr)εa5a.τOšt0ć09τ474τusu6a9τ6ab07τpov0ćavaτ
opas9ostτo(τ0706tr4č9o2τu(ara.

0ѾτA6oτsτ)l)6tr4čn4mτΑr)εa5)mτra(4t)τnaτotΒor)nom,τ
6or4st4t)τsamoτpro(Αžn4τ6ab)lτo(obr)nτzaτΑporabΑτ
na otvorenom.τPr48509aτpro(už9o2τ6ab07aτpr467a(9o2τ
zaτuporabuτ9aτotvor09o8τs8a95u50τopas9ostτo(τ
0706tr4č9o2τu(ara.

1Ѿτ A6oτs)τn)τmož)τ4zb5)ć4τΑporabaτ)l)6tr4čno2τalataτΑτ
Βlažno5τo6ol4n4,τΑpotr45)b4t)τs42Αrnosnaτs6lop6aτzaτ
propuštanje u zemlju. Upotrebom sigurnosne sklopke 
zaτpropušta950τuτz0875uτs8a95u50τs0τopas9ostτo(τ
0706tr4č9o2τu(ara.

3) SIGURNOST LJUDI
aѾτχΑ(4t)τopr)zn4,τpaz4t)τštoτč4n4t)τ4τpostΑpa5t)τ

razΑmnoτ6o(τra(aτsτ)l)6tr4čn4mτalatom.τN)τ6or4st4t)τ
Αr)εa5τa6oτst)τΑmorn4τ4l4τpo(τΑt5)ca5)mτopo5n43τ
sredstava, alkohola ili lijekova.τВr09uta6τ90paž950τ6o(τ
uporab0τur0εa5aτ8ož0τ(oć4τ(oτozb475943τoz750(a.

bѾτNosite sredstva osobne zaštite i uvijek zaštitne 
naočal).τNoš0950τsr0(stavaτosob90τzašt4t0,τ6aoτštoτ50τ
zašt4t9aτ8as6a,τs42ur9os90τc4p070τ6o50τ90τ674z0,τzašt4t90τ
6ac420τ474τšt4t946aτzaτs7u3,τov4s9oτo(τvrst0τ4τpr485090τ
0706tr4č9o2τa7ata,τs8a95u50τopas9ostτo(τ90z2o(a.

cѾτ ίzb5)2aΒa5t)τn)3ot4čnoτpΑštan5)τΑτra(.τPr45)τn)2oτ
štoτć)t)τΑta6nΑt4τΑt46ačτΑτΑt4čn4cΑτ4/4l4τstaΒ4t4τ
a6Α-bat)r45Α,τproΒ5)r4t)τ5)τl4τ)l)6tr4čn4τalatτ4s6l5Αč)n. 
A6oτ6o(τ9oš095aτ0706tr4č9o2τa7ataτ48at0τprstτ9aτ
pr064(ačuτ474τs0τu675uč09τur0εa5τpr4675uč4τ9aτ0706tr4č9oτ
9apa5a950,τtoτ8ož0τ(ov0st4τ(oτ90z2o(a.

(ѾτPr45)τn)2oτštoτΑr)εa5τΑ6l5Αč4t),τΑ6lon4t)τalat)τzaτ
po()šaΒan5)τ4l4τΒ45čan)τ6l5Αč)Β).τA7atτ474τ675učτ6o54τs0τ
9a7az4τuτrot4ra5uć08τ(4507uτur0εa5aτ8ož0τ(oć4τ(oτ
nezgoda.

0ѾτNe precjenjujte svoje sposobnosti. Zauzmite 
s42Αranτ4τstab4lanτpoloža5τt45)laτ4τ(rž4t)τΑτsΒa6omτ
tr)nΑt6ΑτraΒnot)žΑ.τNaτta5τ9ač49τ8ož0t0τur0εa5τbo750τ
6o9tro74rat4τuτ90oč064va948τs4tuac45a8a.

1Ѿτ Nos4t)τpr46la(nΑτo(5)ćΑ.τN)τnos4t)τš4ro6Ατo(5)ćΑτ4l4τ
na64t.τN)6aτΒašaτ6osa,τo(5)ćaτ4τrΑ6aΒ4c)τbΑ(Ατštoτ
(al5)τo(τpom4čn43τ(45)loΒa.τύ7o3avuτo(50ću,τ9a64tτ474τ
(u2uτ6osuτ8o2uτza3vat4t4τpo84č94τ(4507ov4τur0εa5a.

2ѾτAko se mogu montirati naprave za usisavanje i 
3Βatan5)τpraš4n),τproΒ5)r4t)τ(aτl4τsΑτ4st)τpr46l5Αč)n)τ4τ
da li se pravilno koriste.τPr48509aτ9aprav0τzaτ
us4sava950τ8ož0τs8a954t4τu2rož09ostτo(τpraš490.

ˁѾτχАίŽόJίДAτГPOАAχAτEόEKВАίČNίήτAόAВA
aѾτN)τpr)opt)r)ćΑ5t)τΑr)εa5.τKor4st4t)τzaτΒaš)τra(oΒ)τ

zaτtoτpr)(Β4ε)nτ)l)6tr4čn4τalat.τБτo(2ovara5uć48τ
0706tr4č948τa7ato8τra(4tτć0t0τbo750τ4τs42ur9450,τuτ
9av0(09o8τpo(ruč5uτuč496a.

bѾτN)τ6or4st4t)τ)l)6tr4čn4τalatτč454τ5)τpr)64(ačτ
neispravan.τE706tr4č94τa7atτ6o54τs0τv4š0τ90τ8ož0τu675uč4t4τ
474τ4s675uč4t4,τopasa9τ50τ4τtr0baτs0τpoprav4t4.

cѾτ ίzΒΑc4t)τΑt46ačτ4zτmr)žn)τΑt4čn4c)τ4/4l4τ4zΒa(4t)τ
a6Α-bat)r45Ατpr45)τpo()šaΒan5aτΑr)εa5a,τzam5)n)τ
pr4boraτ4l4τo(la2an5aτΑr)εa5a.τOv48τ850ra8aτopr0zaτ
spr450č4tτć0τs0τ903ot4č9oτpo6r0ta950τur0εa5a.

(ѾτN)6or4št)n)τ)l)6tr4čn)τalat)τspr)m4t)τ4zΒanτ(os)2aτ
(5)c).τN)τ(opΑst4t)τ(aτΑr)εa5τ6or4st)τosob)τ6o5)τsτ
n54mτn4sΑτΑpoznat)τ4l4τ6o5)τn4sΑτproč4tal)τΑpΑt)τzaτ
uporabu.τE706tr4č94τa7at4τsuτopas94τa6oτ43τ6or4st0τ
neiskusne osobe.

0ѾτГr)εa5τo(ržaΒa5t)τsτpažn5om.τKontrol4ra5t)τ(aτl4τ
pom4čn4τ(45)loΒ4τΑr)εa5aτb)spr45)6ornoτra()τ4τ(aτ
nisu zaglavljeni, te da li su dijelovi polomljeni ili tako 
ošt)ć)n4τ(aτn)2at4Βnoτ(5)lΑ5Ατnaτ1Αn6c45ΑτΑr)εa5a.τ
PopraΒ4t)τošt)ć)n)τ(45)loΒ)τpr45)τΑporab)τΑr)εa5a. 
ύ9o20τ90z2o(0τ48a5uτsvo5τuzro6τuτ7oš0τo(ržava948τ
ur0εa548a.

1Ѿτ А)zn)τalat)τo(ržaΒa5t)τoštr4mτ4τč4st4m.τPaž754voτ
o(ržava94τr0z94τa7at4τsτoštr48τoštr4ca8aτ90ć0τs0τza27av4t4τ4τ
7a6š4τsuτzaτvoε0950.

2ѾτKor4st4t)τ)l)6tr4čn)τalat),τpr4bor,τra(n)τalat),τ4t(.,τ
prema navedenim uputama. Pri tome uzmite u obzir 
radne uvjete i radove koje se izvode. Uporaba 
0706tr4č943τa7ataτzaτ9060τ(ru20τpr485090τraz74č4t0τo(τ
pr0(v4ε0943,τ8ož0τ(oć4τ(oτopas943τs4tuac45a.

5) SERVIS
aѾτPopraΒa6τΑr)εa5aτpr)pΑst4t)τsamoτ6Βal414c4ranomτ

strΑčnomτosobl5Ατ4τsamoτsτor424naln4mτr)z)rΒn4mτ
dijelovima.τNaτta5τć0τs0τ9ač49τpost4ć4τo(rža950τsta790τ
s42ur9ost4τur0εa5a.

ГPГВEτИAτБίέГАANτАAωτИAτχГŠίόίψA/OωДίJAČίύA
•τ ίzb502ava5t0τošt0ć095aτo(τv45a6a,τčava7aτ4τs74č943τ

pr0(80taτ9aτvaš08τ4zrat6u;τpr450τpoč0t6aτra(aτ43τ4zva(4t0
•τ Гv4506τprov50r4t0τ50τ74τ9apo9τ9apa5a95aτ4st4τ6aoτo9a5τ

9av0(09τ9aτt4ps6o5τp7oč4c4τur0εa5aτѽur0εa54τoz9ač094τsτ
ʿˀʽДτ474τʿˁʽДτ8o2uτra(4t4τ4τ9aτʿʿʽДѾ

•τ БKίότ8ož0τos42urat4τb0spr4506ora9τra(τur0εa5aτsa8oτa6oτ
se koristi originalni pribor

•τ Гpotr0b75ava5t0τpr4borτč45aτ(opušt09aτbrz49aτo(2ovaraτ
9a5v0ćo5τbrz494τa7ataτuτpraz9o8τ3o(u

•τ Гr0εa5τ90τb4τs85070τ6or4st4t4τosob0τ87aε0τo(τʾ˃τ2o(49a
•τ Гpotr0b75ava5t0τsa8oτ90o(8ota90τ4τzašt4ć090τpro(už90τ

kabele kapaciteta 16 ampera
•τ Kab07τuv4506τ(ržat4τ(a750τo(τrot4ra5uć43τ(4507ovaτur0εa5a
•τ A6oτs0τt4506o8τra(aτpr4675uč94τ6ab07τošt0t4τ474τo(r0ž0,τ90τ

(4rat4τpr4675uč94τ6ab07,τ902oτo(8a3τ4zvuć4τ8r0ž94τut46ač
•τ N46a(τ90τupotr0b75ava5t0τa7atτ6a(τsuτ6ab07τošt0ć094;τ906aτ

4zτza845094τ6va7414c4ra9aτosoba
•τ Гτs7uča5uτ90oč064va9o2τb7o64ra95aτsvr(7aτѽuzτopas9uτ

povrat9uτr0a6c45uѾ,τur0εa5τtr0baτo(8a3τ4s675uč4t4
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•τ Гτs7uča5uτ90uob4ča509o2τpo9aša95aτur0εa5aτ474τ90ob4č943τ
šu8ova,τur0εa5τtr0baτo(8a3τ4s675uč4t4τ4τ4zvuć4τut46ačτ4zτ
8r0ž90τut4č94c0

•τ Osigurajte izradak τѽ4zra(a6τ50τs42ur9450τpr4čvršć09τ
po8oćuτst0za7560τ474τš6r4paτ902oτ(aτ2aτ(rž4t0τru6o8Ѿ

•τ El)6tr4čn4τalatτ(rž4t)τsamoτnaτ4zol4ran4mτrΑč6ama,τ
ako izvodite radove kod kojih bi pribor mogao 
za3Βat4t4τs6r4Β)n)τ)l)6tr4čn)τΒo(oΒ)τ4l4τΒlast4t4τ
pr46l5Αčn4τ6ab)lτѽvo(ov4τpo(τ9apo9o8τstav75a5uτ80ta790τ
(4507ov0τ0706tr4č9o2τa7ataτpo(τ9apo9,τštoτb4τ(ov07oτ(oτ
0706tr4č9o2τu(araѾ

•τ Kor4st4t)τpr46la(n)τΑr)εa5)τzaτtraž)n5)τnaponaτ6a6oτ
bi se pronašli skriveni napojni vodovi ili se savjetuje 
s lokalnim distributeromτѽ6o9ta6tτsτ0706tr4č948τ
vo(ov48aτ8o2aoτb4τ(oć4τ(oτpožaraτ4τ0706tr4č9o2τu(ara;τ
ošt0ć0950τp749s60τc450v4τ8o27oτb4τ(ov0st4τ(oτ06sp7oz450;τ
prob45a950τvo(ovo(90τc450v4τuzro6u50τ8at0r45a790τšt0t0τ474τ
8ož0τuzro6ovat4τ0706tr4č94τu(arѾ

•τ N)τobraεΑ5t)τmat)r45alτ6o54τsa(rž4τazb)st (azbest se 
s8atraτ6a9c0ro20948Ѿ

•τ Praš49aτo(τ8at0r45a7aτ6aoτštoτsuτbo50τ6o50τsa(rž0τo7ovo,τ
9060τvrst0τ(rv0ća,τ8490ra74τ4τ80ta7τ8o2uτb4t4τopas90τ
ѽ(o(4rτsτpraš49o8τ474τ9509oτu(4sa950τ8o2uτprouzroč4t4τ
a70r24č90τr0a6c450τ4/474τr0sp4rator9aτobo75095aτru6ovat075aτ474τ
pos8atračaѾ;τnosite masku za zaštitu od prašine i 
ra(4t)τsτΑr)εa5)mτzaτ)6stra6c45Ατpraš4n)τΑ6ol46oτ2aτ
mož)t)τpr46l5Αč4t4

•τ O(r0ε090τvrst0τpraš490τ67as414c4ra5uτs0τ6aoτ
6arc49o209s60τѽ6aoτštoτsuτpraš49aτ3rastov490τ4τbu6ov490Ѿ,τ
osob4toτuτsu(05stvuτsτa(4t4v48aτzaτ6o9(4c4o94ra950τ(rv0ta;τ
nosite masku za zaštitu od prašine i radite s 
Αr)εa5)mτzaτ)6stra6c45Ατpraš4n)τΑ6ol46oτ2aτmož)t)τ
pr46l5Αč4t4

•τ Nac4o9a794τuv50t4τzaτ8at0r45a70τsτ6o548aτž074t0τra(4t4
•τ Č48τs0τo(8a690t0τo(τa7ataτtr0bat0τ2aτ4s675uč4t4,τaτ

po84č94τs0τ(4507ov4τtr0ba5uτpotpu9oτzaustav4t4
•τ Pr45)τsΒ43τra(oΒaτo(ržaΒan5a,τpo()šaΒan5aτ4l4τ

4zm5)n)τalataτ4τpr4boraτtr)baτ4zΒΑć4τΑt46ačτ4zτmr)žn)τ
Αt4čn4c)

POБόГŽίДANJE
•τ Г675uč4va950/4s675uč4va950τ4
•τ А02u74ra950τbro5aτo6r0ta5aτzaτ806oτpo6r0ta950τ5
•τ Pro8509aτs850raτrotac450τ6

-τ a6oτpo7oža5τ7450vo/(0s9oτ9450τ4sprav9oτpr0s6oč4o,τ
pr064(ačτAτ2τs0τ90τ8ož0τa6t4v4rat4

! smjer rotacije mijenjati samo dok alat miruje
•τ Иa8509aτ9astava6aτ7

-τ u80t9ut4τ9astava6τštoτ(ub750τuτst0z9uτ27avu
!τ n)τ6or4st4t)τnastaΒ6)τsτošt)ć)nomτ(rš6om

•τ Ko9tro7aτza6r0t9o2τ8o809taτѽДar4Вorqu0Ѿτ8
-τ za6r0t94τ8o809tτć0τs0τpov0ćat4τu6o746oτs0τprst09τ

spo560τωτo6r090τ4zτpo7oža5aτʾτ9aτʿʽ;τuτpo7oža5uτEτć0τ
spo56aτb7o64rat4,τ6a6oτb4τs0τ4zvrš474τt0ž4τra(ov4τbuš095aτ4τ
uv45a95aτv45a6a

-τ 6o(τuv45a95aτ906o2τv456aτpoč94t0τ9a5pr450τsτДar4Вorqu0τ
po7oža508τʾτ4τpov0ćava5t0τ9a6o9τto2aτpo7a6oτ(oτ
(os4za95aτž075090τ(ub490

•τ ύ03a94č6oτb4ra950τbrz49aτ9
-τ pr064(ačτάτ9a850st4t4τ9aτž07509uτbrz49u
!τ pr)64(ačτzaτb4ran5)τbrz4naτpr4t4sn4t)τ(o6τs)τΑr)εa5τ

pola6oτo6r)ć)

LOW
- mali broj okretaja
-τ v07464τza6r0t94τ8o809t
-τ zaτuvrta950τv45a6aτ4τbuš0950τrupaτv0ć43τpro850ra
-τ zaτr0za950τ9avo5a
HIGH
-τ v07464τbro5τo6r0ta5a
- mali zakretni moment
-τ zaτbuš0950τrupaτ8a9543τpro850ra

•τ ωrža950τ4τvoε0950τur0εa5aτ0
!τ alatτ6o(τpr4m5)n),τ(ržat4τsamoτnaτs4Βoτoznač)n4mτ

po(rΑč54ma
-τ otvor0τzaτstru5a950τzra6aτέτ2τ(rž4t0τ90po6r4v09o
-τ 90τ(507u5t0τpr0v074648τpr4t4s6o8τ9aτur0εa5;τostav4t0τ

ur0εa5uτ(aτra(4τzaτvas

SAVJETI ZA PRImJENU
•τ Вr0baτ6or4st4t4τo(2ovara5uć0τb4tov0τ!

! koriste se samo oštri bitovi
•τ Ko(τbuš095aτ80ta7a

-τ pr0(buš4t4τ8a95uτrupuτa6oτs0τbuš4τv0746aτrupa
-τ 9astav60τpoτpotr0b4τ9a8azat4τu7508

•τ Ko(τuv45a95aτv456aτ9aτpr0(9508τ474τstraž9508τ(4507uτ906o2τ
4zrat6aτo(τ(rva,τtr0baτs0τpr0t3o(9oτ4zbuš4t4τrupa,τ6a6oτb4τ
s0τ4zb5027oτ6a7a950τ(rva

•τ Иaτopt48a79uτuporabuτa7ataτpotr0ba9τ50τsta794τpr4t4sa6τ9aτ
v45a6,τpos0b9oτt4506o8τo(v45a95a

•τ Ko(τuv45a95aτv456aτuτtvr(oτ(rvoτtr0baτs0τpr0t3o(9oτ4zbuš4t4τ
rupa

•τ χuš0950τuτ(rvoτb0zτstvara95aτ4v0ra6aτ@
•τ χuš0950τuτz4(τb0zτstvara95aτpraš490τ#
•τ χuš0950τuτstropτb0zτstvara95aτpraš490τ$
•τ χuš0950τ60ra84č643τp7oč4caτb0zτ674za95aτvr3aτsvr(7aτ%
•τ ωo(at90τsav50t0τ8ož0t0τ9ać4τ9aτa(r0s4τΓΓΓ.s647.co8

OωАŽAДANJEτ/τБEАДίБίАANJE
•τ Ova5τur0εa5τ9450τ9a84509509τpro10s4o9a79o5τupotr0b4
•τ O(ržava5t0τč4st48τur0εa5τ4τ6ab07τѽosob4toτotvor0τzaτ

37aε0950τέτ2Ѿ
!τ pr45)τč4šć)n5aτtr)baτ4zΒΑć4τmr)žn4τΑt46ač

•τ A6oτb4τur0εa5τu9atočτbr4ž754v43τpostupa6aτ4zra(0τ4τ
4sp4t4va95aτ4pa6τpr0staoτra(4t4,τpoprava6τtr0baτpr0pust4t4τ
ov7ašt09o8τs0rv4suτzaτБKίότ0706tr4č90τa7at0
-τ ur0εa5τtr0baτnerastavljenoτpr0(at4,τza50(9oτsτ

raču9o8τoτ6up954τuτ9a5b74žuτБKίότu2ovor9uτs0rv4s9uτ
ra(4o94cuτѽpop4s0τs0rv4sa,τ6aoτ4τoz9a60τr0z0rv943τ
(4507ovaτur0εa5aτ8ož0t0τ9ać4τ9aτa(r0s4τΓΓΓ.s647.co8Ѿ

ZAŠTITA OkOLIŠA
•τ El)6tr4čn)τalat),τpr4borτ4τambalažΑτn)τbaca5t)τΑτ

6Αčn4τotpa(τѽsa8oτzaτEГ-(ržav0Ѿ
-τ pr08aτEurops6o5τ(4r06t4v4τʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/Eέτoτstaro5τ

0706tr4č9o5τ4τ0706tro94č6o5τopr084τ4τ9509o5τpr485094τuτ
s67a(uτsaτ9ac4o9a7948τza6o9o8,τ4stroš094τ0706tr4č94τ
a7at4τ8ora5uτs0τsa6up75at4τo(vo509oτ4τo(v0st4τuτpos0b90τ
po2o90τzaτr0c467ažu

-τ 9aτtoτpo(s50ćaτs48bo7τ^τ6a(aτs0τ5av4τpotr0baτzaτ
odlaganjem
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DEkLARACIJA O SUkLADNOSTI 
•τ ίz5av75u508oτuzτpu9uτo(2ovor9ostτ(aτ50τova5τpro4zvo(τ

op4sa9τuτѤВ0394č64τpo(ac4ѥτus67aε09τsaτs7450(0ć48τ
9or8a8aτ474τ9or8at4v948τ(o6u809t48a:τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τENτ
˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ˂˂ʽʾˁ,τpr08aτo(r0(ba8aτs850r94caτ
ʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/Eέ,τʿʽʽ˃/ˁʿ/Eέ,τʿʽʾʾ/˃˂/EГ

•τ В)3n4č6aτ(o6Αm)ntac45aτs)τmož)τ(ob4t4τ6o(:τБKίότ
Europ0τχДτѽPВ-БEГ/ENέʾѾ,τˁ˅ʿ˂τχωτχr0(a,τNό

14.01.2014

BUCI/VIBRACIJAmA
•τ ύ50r09oτpr08aτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τpra2τzvuč9o2τt7a6aτovo2τ

0706tr4č9o2τa7ataτ4z9os4τ˄ˆτ(χѽAѾτaτ5a6ostτzvu6aτˆʽτ(χѽAѾτ
ѽsta9(ar(9aτ(0v45ac45a:τˀτ(χѾ,τaτv4brac45aτ✱τ8/s²τ
ѽpostup6o8τ9aτšac4-ruc4;τ90s42ur9ostτKτ=τʾ,˂τ8/s²Ѿ
✱τ6o(τbuš095aτuτ80ta7uτ<ʿ,˂τ8/s²
✱τ6o(τuv45a95aτv456aτ<ʿ,˂τ8/s²

•τ Аaz49aτ084t4ra95aτv4brac45aτ4z850r09aτ50τsu67a(9oτ
9or84ra9o8τt0stuτ(a9o8τuτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂;τo9aτs0τ8ož0τ
6or4st4t4τzaτuspor0(buτ50(90τa7at60τsτ(ru2o8,τt0τ
pr074849ar9uτproc509uτ4z7ož09ost4τv4brac45a8aτpr4τuporab4τ
a7at60τzaτ9av0(090τ9a85090
-τ uporabaτov0τa7at60τzaτ(ru20τ9a85090τ474τsτ(ru248τ474τ

s7aboτo(ržava948τ9astavc48a,τ8ož0τuτz9ača59o5τ850r4τ
ΑΒ)ćat4τraz49uτ4z7ož09ost4

-τ vr45080τto6o8τ6o502aτ50τa7at6aτ4s675uč09a,τ474τ50τ
u675uč09aτa74τs0τ95o80τ90τra(4,τ8ož0τz9ača59oτ
umanjitiτraz49uτ4z7ož09ost4

!τ zašt4t4t)τs)τo(τposl5)(4caτΒ4brac45aτo(ržaΒan5)mτ
alat6)τ4τn5)z4n43τnastaΒa6a,τo(ržaΒan5)mτДaš43τ
ruku toplima, te organiziranjem Vaših obrazaca 
rada

χΑš4l4ca/ΑΒrtačτ
saτmr)žn4mτ6ablomτ ˃ʿʿʾ
UPUTSTVO
•τ A7atτ50τ9a809509τbuš095uτ(rv0ta,τ80ta7a,τ60ra8460τ4τ

p7ast460τ6aoτ4τzaτzavrta950
•τ Ova5τa7atτ9450τ9a809509τzaτpro10s4o9a79uτupotr0bu
•τ Paž754voτproč4ta5t0τ4τsačuva5t0τovaτuputstvaτzaτru6ova950τ

3

ВEήNίČKίτPOωAψίτ1
ELEmENTI ALATA 2
Aτ Pr064(ačτzaτu675uč4va950/4s675uč4va950τ4τ6o9tro7uτbrz490
Bτ Pr064(ačτzaτpro809uτs80raτrotac450

Cτ χrzost0žuć4τ1ut0r
D Prsten za kontrolu obrtnog momenta
Eτ Poz4c45aτza675učava95aτѽspo594caѾ
Fτ Pr064(ačτzaτb4ra950τbrz490
Gτ Pror0z4τzaτ37aε0950

SIGURNOST

OPŠTA UPUTSTVA O SIGURNOSTI

 PAŽNJA!τČ4ta5t)τsΒaτΑpozor)n5aτ4τΑpΑtstΒa. Propusti 
6o(τpr4(ržava95aτupozor095aτ4τuputstavaτ8o2uτ48at4τzaτ
pos70(4cuτ0706tr4č94τu(ar,τpožarτ4/474τt0š60τpovr0(0.τČΑΒa5t)τ
sΒaτΑpozor)n5aτ4τΑpΑtstΒaτzaτbΑ(Αćnost. Pojam 
upotr0b7509τuτupozor09548aτѤ0706tr4č94τa7atѥτo(9os4τs0τ9aτ
0706tr4č90τa7at0τsaτra(o8τ9aτ8r0ž4τѽsaτ8r0ž948τ6ab7o8Ѿτ4τ9aτ
0706tr4č90τa7at0τsaτra(o8τ9aτa6u8u7atorτѽb0zτ8r0ž9o2τ
6ab7aѾ.

1) SIGURNOST NA RADNOm mESTU
aѾτωrž4t)τДaš)τpo(rΑč5)τra(aτč4stoτ4τpospr)ml5)no. 

N0r0(τ474τ90osv0t7509aτra(9aτpo(ruč5aτ8o2uτvo(4t4τ
90sr0ća8a.

bѾτN)τra(4t)τsaτaparatomτΑτo6ol4n4τΑ2rož)no5τo(τ
)6sploz45aτΑτ6o5o5τs)τnalaz)τzapal54Β)τt)čnost4,τ
gasovi ili prašine.τE706tr4č94τa7at4τpro4zvo(0τvar94c0,τ
6o50τ8o2uτzapa74t4τpraš49uτ474τ4spar095a.

cѾτ ИaτΒr)m)τ6or4šć)n5aτ)l)6tr4čno2τalataτ(rž4t)τpo(al5)τ
decu i druge osobe.τKo(τs6r0ta95aτ8ož0t0τ4z2ub4t4τ
kontrolu nad aparatom.

ʿѾτEόEKВАίČNAτБίέГАNOБВ
aѾτГt46ačτzaτpr46l5Αča6τaparataτmoraτo(2oΒarat4τΑt4čno5τ

6Αt454c4.τГt46ačτs)τn)sm)τn46a6oτm)n5at4.τN)τ
Αpotr)bl5aΒa5t)τa(apt)r)τΑt46ačaτza5)(noτsaτ
aparatima sa uzemljenom zaštitom. Ne promenjeni 
ut46ač4τ4τo(2ovara5uć0τut4č94c0τs8a95u5uτr4z46τo(τ
0706tr4č9o2τu(ara.

bѾτIzbegavajte telesni kontakt sa uzemljenim gornjim 
površinama, kao što su cevi, grejanja, šporeti i 
rashladni ormani.τPosto54τpov0ća94τr4z46τo(τ0706tr4č9o2τ
u(ara,τa6oτ50τДaš0τt07oτuz087509o.

cѾτ ωrž4t)τaparatτpo(al5)τo(τ64š)τ4l4τΒla2).τPro(4ra950τvo(0τ
uτ0706tr4č94τaparatτpov0ćavaτr4z46τo(τ0706tr4č9o2τu(ara.

(ѾτNe koristite kabl da bi aparat nosili, obesili ili ga 
4zΒlač4l4τ4zτΑt4čn4c).τωrž4t)τ6ablτ(al5)τo(τΒr)l4n),τΑl5a,τ
oštrih ivica ili pokretnih delova aparata.τOšt0ć094τ474τ
za8rš094τ6ab7ov4τpov0ćava5uτr4z46τo(τ0706tr49o2τu(ara.

0ѾτA6oτsaτn)64mτ)l)6tr4čn4mτalatomτra(4t)τΑτpr4ro(4,τ
Αpotr)bl5aΒa5t)τsamoτpro(Αžn)τ6abloΒ)τ6o54τsΑτ
(ozΒol5)n4τzaτspol5noτpo(rΑč5).τГpotr0baτpro(už9o2τ
6ab7aτpo2o(9o2τzaτspo759oτpo(ruč50τs8a95u50τr4z46τo(τ
0706tr4č9o2τu(ara.

1Ѿτ A6oτra(τ)l)6tr4čno2τalataτn)τmož)τ(aτs)τ4zb)2n)τΑτ
Βlažno5τo6ol4n4,τ6or4st4t)τpr)64(ačτstrΑ5n)τzašt4t)τpr4τ
kvaru.τГpotr0baτpr064(ačaτstru590τzašt4t0τpr4τ6varuτ
s8a95u50τr4z46τo(τ0706tr4č9o2τu(ara.

3) SIGURNOST OSOBA
aѾτχΑ(4t)τpažl54Β4,τpaz4t)τnaτto,τštaτra(4t)τ4τ4(4t)τ

razΑmnoτnaτposaoτsaτ)l)6tr4čn4mτalatom.τN)τ
upotrebljavajte aparat, kada ste umorni ili pod 
uticajem droga, alkohola ili lekova. Momenat 



74

90paž950τ6o(τupotr0b0τaparataτ8ož0τvo(4t4τ(oτozb475943τ
povr0(a.

bѾτNos4t)τl4čnΑτzašt4tnΑτopr)mΑτ4τΑΒ)6τzašt4tn)τ
naočar).τNoš0950τ74č90τzašt4t90τopr080,τ6aoτ8as60τzaτ
praš49u,τs42ur9os90τc4p070τ6o50τ90τ674za5u,τzašt4t94τš708τ474τ
zašt4tuτzaτs7u3,τzav4s9oτo(τvrst0τ4τupotr0b0τ0706tr4č9o2τ
a7ata,τs8a95u50t0τr4z46τo(τpovr0(a.

cѾτ Izbegavajte nenamerno puštanje u rad. Uverite se 
(aτ5)τ)l)6tr4čn4τalatτ4s6l5Αč)n,τpr)τn)2oτštoτ2aτ
pr46l5Αč4t)τnaτstrΑ5Ατ4/4l4τnaτa6ΑmΑlator,τΑzm)t)τ2aτ4l4τ
nosite.τA6oτpr4746o8τ9oš095aτ0706tr4č9o2τa7ataτ(rž4t0τprstτ
9aτpr064(ačuτ474τaparatτu675uč09τpr4675uču50t0τ9aτstru5u,τ
8ož0τovoτvo(4t4τ90sr0ća8a.

(ѾτГ6lon4t)τalat)τzaτpo()šaΒan5)τ4l4τ6l5Αč)Β)τzaτ
zaΒrtn5),τpr)τn)2oτštoτΑ6l5Αč4t)τaparat.τA7atτ474τ675učτ
6o54τs0τ9a7az4τuτ(07uτaparataτ6o54τs0τo6r0ć0,τ8ož0τvo(4t4τ
povr0(a8a.

0ѾτNe precenjujte sebe. Pobrinite se da sigurno stojite i 
o(ržaΒa5t)τΑτsΒa6oτ(obaτraΒnot)žΑ.τNaτta5τ9ač49τ
8ož0t0τbo750τ6o9tro74sat4τaparatτuτ90oč064va948τ
situacijama.

1Ѿτ Nosite pogodno odelo. Ne nosite široko odelo ili 
na64t.τωrž4t)τ6osΑ,τo()loτ4τrΑ6aΒ4c)τpo(al5)τo(τ
pokretnih delova.τOpušt09oτo(07o,τ9a64tτ474τ(užaτ6osaτ
8o2uτb4t4τza3vać094τo(τrot4ra5uć43τ(07ova.

2ѾτAko se mogu montirati uredjaji za usisavanje 
prašine i uredjaji za hvatanje prašine, uverite se da 
l4τsΑτpr46l5Αč)n4τ4τ4spraΒnoτ6or4st). Upotreba 
us4sava95aτpraš490τ8ož0τs8a954t4τopas9ost4τo(τpraš490.

ˁѾτχАίŽόJίДOτOPήOωJENJEτίτKOАίŠĆENJEτ
EόEKВАίČNίήτAόAВA

aѾτN)τpr)opt)r)ćΑ5t)τaparat.τГpotr)bl5aΒa5t)τzaτДašτ
posaoτ)l)6tr4čn4τalatτo(r)(5)nτzaτto. Sa 
o(2ovara5uć48τ0706tr4č948τa7ato8τra(4ć0t0τbo750τ4τ
s42ur9450τuτ9av0(09o8τpo(ruč5uτra(a.

bѾτN)τΑpotr)bl5aΒa5t)τ)l)6tr4čn4τalat,τč454τ5)τpr)64(ačτΑτ
kvaru.τE706tr4č94τa7atτ6o54τv4š0τ90τ8ož0τ(aτs0τu675uč4τ474τ
4s675uč4τ50τopasa9τ4τ8oraτ(aτs0τpoprav4.

cѾτ ίzΒΑc4t)τΑt46ačτ4zτΑt4čn4c)τ4/4l4τΑ6lon4t)τa6ΑmΑlatorτ
pre nego što preduzmete podešavanja na aparatu, 
promenu delova pribora ili ostavite aparat.τOvaτ80raτ
opr0zaτspr0čavaτ909a80ra9τstartτaparata.

(ѾτČΑΒa5t)τn)6or4šć)n)τ)l)6tr4čn)τalat)τ4zΒanτ(omaša5aτ
dece. Ne dopustite osobama da koriste aparat, koje 
2aτn)τpozna5Ατ4l4τn4sΑτproč4tal4τoΒaτΑpΑtstΒa. 
E706tr4č94τa7at4τsuτopas94,τa6oτ43τ6or4st0τ904s6us90τosob0.

0ѾτO(ržaΒa5t)τaparatτbr4žl54Βo.τKontrol4š4t),τ(aτl4τ
pokretni delovi aparata funkcionišu besprekorno i 
ne slepljuju, da li su delovi slomljeni ili tako 
ošt)ć)n4,τ(aτ5)τ1Αn6c45aτaparataτošt)ć)na.τPopraΒ4t)τ
ošt)ć)n)τ()loΒ)τpr)τΑpotr)b)τaparata. Mnoge 
90sr0ć0τ48a5uτsvo5τuzro6τuτ7oš0τo(ržava948τ0706tr4č948τ
alatima.

1Ѿτ ωrž4rt)τalat)τzaτs)č)n5aτoštr)τ4τč4st).τχr4ž754voτ
902ova94τa7at4τzaτs0č0950τsaτoštr48τs0č4v48aτ8a950τ
s70p75u5uτ4τ7a6š0τs0τvo(0.

2ѾτГpotr)bl5aΒa5t)τ)l)6tr4čn)τalat),τpr4bor,τalat)τ6o54τs)τ
Αm)ćΑτ4t(.τpr)maτoΒ4mτΑpΑtstΒ4ma.τObrat4t)τpažn5Ατ
pritom na uputstva za rad i posao koji treba izvesti. 
Гpotr0baτ0706tr4č943τa7ataτzaτ(ru20τo(τprop4sa943τ
9a809aτ8ož0τvo(4t4τopas948τs4tuac45a8a.

5) SERVIS
aѾτNeka Vam Vaš aparat popravlja samo kvalifikovano 

strΑčnoτosobl5)τ4τsamoτsaτor424naln4mτr)z)rΒn4mτ
delovima.τNaτta5τ9ač49τs0τob0zb0(5u50τ(aτosta90τ
sačuva9aτs42ur9ostτaparata.

БίέГАNOБNAτГPГВБВДAτИAτχГŠίόίψE/ГДАВAČE
•τ ίzb02ava5t0τošt0ć095aτo(τšra1ova,τ06s0raτ4τ(ru243τ

pr0(80taτ9aτvaš08τpo(ruč5uτra(a;τu67o94t0τ43τpr0τ902oτ
štoτzapoč90t0τra(

•τ Гv06τs0τuv0r4t0τ(aτ50τ9apo9τstru50τ4st4τ6aoτ4τ9apo9τ
9av0(09τ9aτp7oč4c4τsaτ9az4vo8τa7atuτѽa7at4τ9aτ6o548aτ50τ
9av0(09τ9apo9τo(τʿˀʽДτ474τʿˁʽДτ8o2uτ(aτra(0τ4τ9aτ
ʿʿʽДѾ

•τ БKίότ8ož0τpr4z9at4τ2ara9c45uτsa8oτu6o746oτ50τ6or4šć09τ
originalni pribor

•τ Kor4st4t0τsa8oτpr4borτč45aτ50τ(ozvo7509aτbrz49aτuτ9a58a95uτ
ru6uτ50(9a6aτ9a5v0ćo5τbrz494τpr4τpraz9o8τ3o(uτ
0706tr4č9o2τa7ata

•τ Ova5τa7atτ90τtr0baτ(aτ6or4st0τosob0τ4spo(τʾ˃τ2o(49a
•τ Pro(už94τ6ab7τ6o54τ6or4st4t0τ8oraτ(aτbu(0τsasv48τ

o(8ota9τ4τs42ura9,τsaτ6apac4t0to8τo(τʾ˃τA
•τ Kab7τuv06τ(rž4t0τpo(a750τo(τpo6r0t943τ(07ovaτa7ata
•τ A6oτs0τ6ab7τošt0t4τ474τpr0s0č0τuτto6uτra(a,τo(8a3τ2aτ

4s6opča5t0τ4τ908o5t0τ2aτ(o(4r4vat4
•τ N46a(aτ908o5t0τ(aτ6or4st4t0τa7atτa6oτ50τ6ab7τošt0ć09;τ

za809uτ6ab7aτ8oraτ(aτobav4τstruč9oτ74c0
•τ Гτs7uča5uτ4z909a(90τb7o6a(0τbur2450τstvara95aτpovrat943τ

s47aτpr4τa7atu,τa7atτo(8a3τtr0baτ4s675uč4t4
•τ Гτs7uča5uτ(aτ(oε0τ(oτ0706tr4č9o2τ474τ803a94č6o2τ6vara,τ

o(8a3τ4s675uč4t0τa7atτ4τ4s6opča5t0τ2aτ4zτut4č94c0
•τ Obezbedite radni predmet (radni predmet stegnut 

po8oćuτst02aτ474τ90č02τs74č9o2τ50τ89o2oτstab479454τ906oτ
6a(aτs0τ(rž4τru6o8Ѿ

•τ ήΒata5t)τ)l)6tr4čn4τalatτsamoτzaτ4zoloΒan)τ3Βatal56),τ
a6oτ4zΒo(4t)τra(oΒ),τ6o(τpr4borτmož)τsr)st4τs6r4Β)n)τ
Βo(oΒ)τstrΑ5)τ4l4τΒlast4t4τmr)žn4τ6abl (kontakt sa 
vo(o8τ6o54τprovo(4τ9apo9τstav75aτ4τ80ta790τ(07ov0τ
0706tr4č9o2τa7ataτpo(τ9apo9τ4τvo(4τ0706tr4č9o8τu(aruѾ

•τ Kor4st4t)τo(2oΒara5Αć)τaparat)τzaτproΒ)rΑτ(al4τs)τΑτ
zidu koji bušimo nalaze skrivene instalacije, ili za taj 
posaoτnaε4t)τo(2oΒara5Αć)τpr)(Αz)ć) (kontakt sa 
0706tr4č948τvo(ov48aτ8ož0τ4zazvat4τpožarτ474τ0706tr4č94τ
u(ar;τošt0ć0950τ2asovo(aτ8ož0τ4zazvat4τ06sp7oz45u;τ
prob45a950τc0v4τsaτvo(o8τuzro6u50τšt0t0τ474τ8ož0τ4zazvat4τ
0706tr4č94τu(arѾ

•τ N)τobra(5Α5t)τn46a6aΒτmat)r45alτ6o54τsa(rž4τazb)st 
ѽazb0stτvaž4τ6aoτ4zaz4vaćτra6aѾ

•τ Praš49aτo(τ8at0r45a7a,τ6aoτštoτsuτbo5aτ6o5aτsa(rž4τo7ovo,τ
9060τvrst0τ(rv0ta,τ8490ra74τ4τ80ta7,τ8ož0τb4t4τopas9aτ
ѽ(o(4rτ474τu(4sa950τpraš490τ8ož0τprouzro6ovat4τa70r245s60τ
r0a6c450τ4/474τr0sp4rator9aτobo75095aτru6ovaocaτ4τ74caτuτ
b74z494Ѿ;τnosite masku protiv prašine i radite uz 
Α6l5Αč)n4τΑr)εa5τzaτ)6stra6c45Ατpraš4n)τ6a(aτra(4t)τ
naτm)st4maτ2()τ5Ατ5)τmo2Αć)τpr46l5Αč4t4

•τ O(r0ε090τvrst0τpraš490τsuτ67as4146ova90τ6aoτ
6a9c0ro2090τѽ6aoτštoτsuτpraš49aτ3rastov490τ4τbu6ov490Ѿ,τ
pos0b9oτuτsa(05stvuτsaτa(4t4v48aτzaτpr4pr08uτ(rv0ta;τ
nos4t)τmas6Ατprot4Βτpraš4n)τ4τra(4t)τΑzτΑ6l5Αč)n4τ
Αr)εa5τzaτ)6stra6c45Ατpraš4n)τ6a(aτra(4t)τnaτ
m)st4maτ2()τ5Ατ5)τmo2Αć)τpr46l5Αč4t4
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•τ Prat4τ9ac4o9a790τprop4s0τv0za90τzaτpraš49uτ6o5aτs0τ
pro4zvo(4τpr4746o8τra(aτ9aτobraε4va948τ8at0r45a748a

•τ Ka(aτzavrš4t0τra(τsaτa7ato8,τ4s675uč4t0τ8otorτ4τprov0r4t0τ
(aτ74τsuτs0τzaustav474τsv4τpo6r0t94τ(07ov4

•τ ObaΒ)znoτ4s6opča5t)τalatτ4zτ)l)6tr4čn)τΑt4čn4c)τpr)τ
nego što izvršite bilo kakva podešavanja ili zamenu 
pribora

ГPГВБВДOτИAτKOАίŠĆENJE
•τ Pr064(ačτzaτu675uč4va950/4s675uč4va950τ4
•τ Иa6oč0950τpr064(ačaτzaτ7a2a94τstartτ5
•τ ίz809aτs80raτrotac450τ6

-τ a6oτ70va/(0s9aτpoz4c45aτ90τu7029uτ6a6oτtr0ba,τ
prekidac A 2τ90c0τ8oc4τb4t4τstrtova9

! smer rotacije menjati samo kada alat potpuno 
miruje

•τ ίz809aτb4ts0vaτ7
-τ stav4t0τb4tτštoτ50τ8o2uć0τ(ub750τuτ1ut0rτbuš474c0
!τ n)τ6or4st4t)τb4ts)Β)τsaτošt)ć)n4mτpr43Βatom

•τ Ko9tro7aτobrt9o2τ8o809taτѽДar4Вorqu0Ѿτ8
-τ 4z7az94τobrt94τ8o809atτs0τpov0ćavaτpr4746o8τobrta95aτ

prst09aτspo594c0τωτo(τʾτ(oτʿʽ;τpoz4c45aτEτć0τza675učat4τ
spo594cuτ(aτb4τs0τo8o2uć47oτbuš0950τ474τra(τ9aτ
otpor94548τpovrš49a8a

-τ a6oτuvrć0t0τšra1,τprvoτproba5t0τsaτДar4Вorqu0τ
poz4c45o8τʾτ4τpov0ćava5t0τ(o6τ90τ(ost4290t0τž07509uτ
dubinu

•τ ύ03a94č6oτb4ra950τbrz49aτ9
-τ po(0s4t4τpr064(ačτάτ9aτ(ozvo7509uτbrz49u
!τ a6t4Β4ra5t)τpr)64(ačτzaτb4ran5)τbrz4naτ(o6τalatτra(4τ

niskom brzinom
LOW
- mala brzina
-τ v4so64τobrt94τ8o809at
-τ zaτuvrta950τšra1ovaτ4τbuš0950τv074643τpr0č946a
-τ zaτuvrta950τ9avo5a
HIGH
-τ v4so6aτbrz49a
- niski obrtni momenat
-τ zaτbuš0950τ8a743τpr0č946a

•τ ωrža950τ4τuprav75a950τa7ataτ0
!τ (o6τra(4t),τΑΒ)6τ(rž4t)τalatτzaτm)stoѽaѾτ6o5oѽaѾτsΑτ

označ)naτs4Βomτbo5om
-τ pror0z4τzaτ37aε0950τέτ2τ8ora5uτ(aτbu(uτotvor094
-τ 90τpr4t4s6at4τa7atτpr0v4š0,τpust4t0τ(aτa7atτsa8τra(4

SAVETI ZA PRImENU
•τ Kor4st4t4τo(2ovara5uć0τb4ts0v0τ!

! koristiti samo oštre bitseve
•τ Pr4τbuš095uτ80ta7a

-τ prvoτ4zbuš4t4τ8a7uτrupuτa6oτДa8τ50τpotr0b9aτv0ćaτrupa
-τ b4ts0v0τpovr0809oτ9a8azat4τu7508

•τ Pr4τuvrta95uτšra1ovaτ9aτ6ra50v48aτ(rv0taτprvoτtr0baτ
4zbuš4t4τ8a7uτrupuτ(aτb4τs0τ4zb027oτ74sta950τ(rv0ta

•τ Иaτopt48a79oτ6or4šć0950τa7ataτpotr0ba9τ50τsta7a9τpr4t4sa6τ
9aτšra1,τpos0b9oτpr4τo(stra954va95uτ4st43

•τ A6oτuvrć0t0τšra1τuτtvr(oτ(rvoτpotr0b9oτ50τpr0t3o(9oτ
4zbuš4t0τrupu

•τ χuš0950τ(rv0taτb0zτ74sta95aτ@
•τ χuš0950τz4(ovaτb0zτpraš490τ#
•τ χuš0950τp7a1o9aτb0zτpraš490τ$

•τ χuš0950τp7oč4caτb0zτpro674zava95aτ%
•τ Иaτv4š0τsav0taτpo270(a5t0τΓΓΓ.s647.co8

OωАŽAДANJEτ/τБEАДίБ
•τ Ova5τa7atτ9450τ9a809509τzaτpro10s4o9a79uτupotr0bu
•τ A7atτ4τ6ab7τuv06τo(ržava5t0τč4st48τѽpos0b9oτotvor0τzaτ

37aε0950τέτ2Ѿ
!τ pr)τč4šć)n5aτ4s6opča5t)τ6ablτ4zτΑt4čn4c)

•τ A6oτb4τa7atτ4τpor0(τbr4ž754vo2τpostup6aτ4zra(0τ4τ6o9tro70τ
906a(aτot6azao,τpoprav6uτ8oraτvrš4t4τ9064τautor4zova94τ
s0rv4sτzaτБKίό-0706tr4č90τa7at0
-τ poša754t0τnerastavljeniτa7atτza50(9oτsaτpotvr(o8τoτ

6upov494τvaš08τ9abav75ačuτ474τ9a5b74ž08τБKίότs0rv4suτ
ѽa(r0s0τ4τoz9a60τr0z0rv943τ(07ovaτ8ož0t0τ9ać4τ9aτ
ΓΓΓ.s647.co8Ѿ

ZAŠTITA OkOLINE
•τ El)6tr4čn)τalat),τpr4boraτ4τambalaž)τn)τo(laž4t)τΑτ

6Αćn)τotpat6)τѽsa8oτzaτEГ-(ržav0Ѿ
-τ pr08aτEurops6o5τ(4r06t4v0τʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/Eέτoτstaro5τ

0706tr4č9o5τίτ0706tro9s6o5τopr084τ4τ9509o5τupotr0b4τuτ
s67a(uτsaτ9ac4o9a7948τpravo8,0706tr4č94τa7at4τ6o54τsuτ
4stroš094τ8ora5uτb4t4τsa6up75094τo(vo509oτ4τ(ostav75094τ
po2o9uτzaτr0c467ažu

- simbol ^τć0τvasτpo(s0t4t4τ9aτto

ωEKόAАAψίJAτOτГБKόAЇENOБВίτ
•τ ίz5av75u508oτ9aτv7ast4tuτo(2ovor9ostτ(aτ50τpo(τѤВ0394č64τ

po(ac4ѥτop4sa94τpro4zvo(τusa27aš09τsaτs70(0ć48τ
sta9(ar(48aτ474τ9or8at4v948τa6t48a:τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τENτ
˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ˂˂ʽʾˁτpr08aτo(r0(ba8aτs80r94caτʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/
Eέ,τʿʽʽ˃/ˁʿ/Eέ,τʿʽʾʾ/˃˂/EГ

•τ В)3n4č6aτ(o6Αm)ntac45aτ6o(:τБKίότEurop0τχДτ
ѽPВ-БEГ/ENέʾѾ,τˁ˅ʿ˂τχωτχr0(a,τNό

14.01.2014

BUkA/VIBRACIJE
•τ ύ0r09oτuτs67a(uτsaτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τ94voτpr4t4s6aτzvu6aτovo2τ

a7ataτ4z9os4τ˄ˆτ(χѽAѾτaτ5ač49aτzvu6aτˆʽτ(χѽAѾτѽ9or8a79oτ
o(stupa950:τˀτ(χѾ,τaτv4brac45aτ✱τ8/s²τѽ80r09oτ80to(o8τ
9aτšac4-ruc4;τ90s42ur9ostτKτ=τʾ,˂τ8/s²Ѿ
✱τpr4τbuš095uτ80ta7aτ<ʿ,˂τ8/s²
✱τpr4τuvrta95uτšra1ovaτ<ʿ,˂τ8/s²

•τ N4voτ084s450τv4brac45aτ4z80r09τ50τuτs67a(uτsaτ
sta9(ar(4zova948τt0sto8τ(at48τuτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂;τo9τs0τ8ož0τ
6or4st4t4τzaτupor0ε0950τ50(90τa7at60τsaτ(ru2o8,τ6aoτ4τzaτ
pr074849ar9uτproc09uτ4z7ož09ost4τv4brac45a8aτpr4τ
6or4šć095uτov0τa7at60τzaτpo809ut0τ9a8090
-τ 6or4šć0950τa7at60τuτ(ru2ač450τsvr30τ474τsaτ(ru2ač4548τ474τ

s7aboτo(ržava948τ9astavc48aτ8ož0τz9ača59oτ
poΒ)ćat4τ94voτ4z7ož09ost4
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-τ vr080τ6a(aτ50τa7at6aτ4s675uč09aτ474τ6a(aτ50τu675uč09a,τ
a74τs0τ95o80τ90τra(4,τ8ož0τz9ača59oτsmanjitiτ94voτ
4z7ož09ost4

!τ zašt4t4t)τs)τo(τposl)(4caτΒ4brac45aτo(ržaΒan5)mτ
alat6)τ4τn5)n43τnastaΒa6a,τo(ržaΒa5Αć4τДaš)τrΑ6)τ
toplim i organizovanjem Vaših radnih obrazaca

Дrtaln46/Β45ačn46τ
zτ)l)6tr4čn4mτ6ablomτ ˃ʿʿʾ
UVOD
•τ Вoτoro(50τ50τ9a809509oτzaτvrta950τvτ70s,τ6ov49o,τ60ra846oτ

49τp7ast46o,τ6otτtu(4τv45ač095u
•τ Oro(50τ94τ9a809509oτpro10s4o9a794τuporab4
•τ Pr0b0r4t0τ49τs3ra94t0τ9avo(47aτzaτuporaboτ3

ВEήNίČNίτPOωAВKίτ1
DELI ORODJA 2
A Vklopno/izklopno stikalo in za nadzor hitrosti
Bτ Бt46a7oτzaτpr067opτs80r4τvrt095a
Cτ ή4trovp095a79aτ27ava
Dτ Obročτzaτ9astav4t0vτ8o809ta
Eτ Иa67095094τpo7oža5τѽs67op6aѾ
F Stikalo za izbiro stopnje
Gτ Д09t47ac45s60τr0ž0

VARNOST

SPLOŠNA VARNOSTNA NAVODILA

 OPOZORILO! Preberite vsa opozorila in napotila. 
Napa60τzara(4τ90upošt0va95aτspo(a5τ9av0(0943τopozor47τ49τ
9apot47τ7a36oτpovzroč45oτ0706tr4č94τu(ar,τpožarτ49/a74τt0ž60τ
t070s90τpoš6o(b0.τVsa opozorila in napotila shranite, 
ker jih boste v prihodnje še potrebovali. Pojem 
Ѥ0706tr4č9oτoro(50ѥ,τ64τs0τpo5av75aτvτ9a(a759508τb0s0(47u,τs0τ
9a9ašaτ9aτ0706tr4č9aτoro(5aτzτ0706tr4č948τpo2o9o8τѽzτ
0706tr4č948τ6ab7o8Ѿτ49τ9aτa6u8u7ators6aτ0706tr4č9aτoro(5aτ
ѽbr0zτ0706tr4č902aτ6ab7aѾ.

1) VARNOST NA DELOVNEm mESTU
aѾτPos6rb4t),τ(aτboτДaš)τ()loΒnoτm)stoτΒ)(noτč4stoτ4nτ

urejeno.τN0r0(τa74τ90osv0t7509aτ(07ov9aτpo(roč5aτ7a36oτ
povzroč45oτ90z2o(0.

bѾτProsimo, da orodja ne uporabljate v okolju, kjer je 
nevarnost za eksplozije in v katerem se nahajajo 
2orl54Β)τt)6oč4n),τpl4n4τ4nτpra3.τE706tr4č9aτoro(5aτ
povzroča5oτ4s6r0950,τzatoτs0τ2or754v4τpra3τa74τpar0τ7a36oτ
v9a805o.

cѾτ Ne dovolite otrokom in drugim osebam, da bi se 
m)(t)mτ6oτ()lat),τpr4bl4žal4τ)l)6tr4čn)mΑτoro(5Α. 
ωru20τos0b0τ7a36oτo(vr905oτДašoτpozor9ostτ(ru2a8τ49τ
izgubili boste nadzor nad orodje.

ʿѾτEόEKВАίČNAτДAАNOБВ
aѾτДt4čτmoraτΑstr)zat4τ)l)6tr4čn4τΒt4čn4c4τ4nτ2aτpo(τ

nobenim pogojem ne smete spreminjati. Uporaba 

a(apt)rs643τΒt4č)ΒτΒτ6omb4nac454τzτoz)ml5)naτoro(5aτ
ni dovoljena.τOr4249a794τoz4ro8aτ90spr08095094τvt4č4τ49τ
ustr0z90τvt4č94c0τz8a95šu505oτtv02a950τ0706tr4č902aτ
udara.

bѾτIzogibajte se telesnemu stiku z ozemljenimi 
površinami, na primer s cevmi, grelci, štedilniki in 
hladilniki.τČ0τ50τoz087509oτtu(4τvaš0τt07o,τobsta5aτ
pov0ča9oτtv02a950τ0706tr4č902aτu(ara.

cѾτ ИaΒarΑ5t)τoro(5)τpr)(τ()ž5)mτal4τΒla2o.τД(orτvo(0τvτ
0706tr4č9oτoro(50τpov0ču50τtv02a950τ0706tr4č902aτu(ara.

(ѾτEl)6tr4čn)2aτ6ablaτn)τΑporabl5a5t)τzaτpr)našan5)τal4τ
ob)šan5)τoro(5aτ4nτn)τΒl)c4t)τΒt4čτ4zτΒt4čn4c)τta6o,τ(aτ
Βl)č)t)τzaτ6ab)l.τИaΒarΑ5t)τ6ab)lτpr)(τΒroč4no,τ
ol5)m,τostr4m4τroboΒ4τ4nτpr)m46a5oč4m4τs)τ()l4τoro(5a. 
Poš6o(ova94τa74τpr0p70t094τ6ab74τpov0ču505oτtv02a950τ
0706tr4č902aτu(ara.

0ѾτČ)τzτ)l)6tr4čn4mτoro(5)mτ()lat)τnaτprost)m,τ
Αporabl5a5t)τ4z6l5Αčnoτ6ab)ls64τpo(al5š)6,τ64τ5)τ
atestiran za delo na prostem. Uporaba kabelskega 
po(a75š6a,τpr480r902aτzaτ(07oτ9aτprost08,τz8a95šu50τ
tv02a950τ0706tr4č902aτu(ara.

1Ѿτ Č)τ5)τΑporabaτ)l)6tr4čn)2aτoro(5aτΒτΒlažn)mτo6ol5Ατ
n)4zo24bna,τΑporabl5a5t)τpr)64n5)Βal)cτ)l)6tr4čn)2aτ
tokokroga.τPr064950va7caτ0706tr4č902aτto6o6ro2aτ
z8a95šu50τtv02a950τ0706tr4č902aτu(ara.

3) OSEBNA VARNOST
aѾτχo(4t)τzbran4τ4nτpaz4t),τ6a5τ()lat).τω)laτzτ)l)6tr4čn4mτ

orodjem se lotite razumno. Nikoli ne uporabljajte 
oro(5a,τč)τst)τΑtrΑ5)n4τ4nτč)τst)τpo(τΒpl4Βomτmam4l,τ
alkohola ali zdravil.τE9τsa8τtr09ut06τ90paz754vost4τpr4τ
uporabi orodja ima lahko za posledico resne telesne 
poš6o(b0.

bѾτГporabl5a5t)τos)bnaτzašč4tnaτsr)(stΒaτ4nτΒ)(noτ
nos4t)τzašč4tnaτočala.τГporabaτos0b943τzašč4t943τ
sr0(st0v,τ9aτpr480rτ8as60τprot4τpra3u,τ90(rs0č43τ
zašč4t943τč0v750v,τzašč4t90τč07a(0τ49τ27uš946ov,τo(v4s9oτ
o(τvrst0τ49τuporab0τ0706tr4č902aτoro(5a,τz8a95šu50τ
tv02a950τt070s943τpoš6o(b.

cѾτ Izogibajte se nenamernemu zagonu. Pred 
pr46l5Αč4tΒ45oτ)l)6tr4čn)2aτoro(5aτnaτ)l)6tr4čnoτ
omr)ž5)τ4n/al4τnaτa6ΑmΑlatorτ4nτpr)(τ(Β42an5)mτal4τ
noš)n5)mτs)τpr)pr4ča5t),τč)τ5)τ)l)6tr4čnoτoro(5)τ
izklopljeno.τPr09aša950τ9aprav0τsτprsto8τ9aτst46a7uτa74τ
pr4675uč4t0vτv67op750902aτ0706tr4č902aτoro(5aτ9aτ0706tr4č9oτ
o8r0ž50τ50τ7a36oτvzro6τzaτ90z2o(o.

(ѾτPred vklopom orodja odstranite z nje nastavitvena 
oro(5aτal4τΒ45ačn4τ6l5Αč.τOro(50τa74τ675uč,τ64τs0τ9a3a5ataτ
9aτvrt0č08τs0τ(07uτ0706tr4č902aτoro(5a,τ7a36oτpovzroč4taτ
nezgodo.

0ѾτN)τpr)c)n5Α5t)τs)τ4nτpos6rb4t)τzaτΒarnoτsto54šč)τ4nτ
stalnoτraΒnot)ž5).τВa6oτbost0τ7a36oτvτ90pr4ča6ova94τ
s4tuac454τbo750τobv7a(a74τoro(50.

1Ѿτ Nosite primerno obleko, ki naj ne bo preohlapna. Ne 
nos4t)τna64ta.τόas5),τoblač4loτ4nτro6aΒ4c)τna5τs)τn)τ
pr4bl4žΑ5)5oτpr)m46a5oč4mτs)τ()lomτoro(5a. 
Pr0846a5oč4τs0τ(074τoro(5aτ7a36oτz2rab45oτo37ap9oτob706o,τ
9a64t,τa74τ(o720τ7as0.

2ѾτČ)τ5)τmožnoτnaτoro(5)τnam)st4t4τpr4praΒ)τzaτ
o(s)saΒan5)τ4nτpr)str)zan5)τpra3Α,τpr)pr4ča5t)τs),τ
al4τsoτl)-t)τpr46l5Αč)n)τ4n,τč)τ543τpraΒ4lnoτΑporabl5at). 
Гporabaτpr4prav0τzaτo(s0sava950τpra3uτz8a95šu50τ
z(ravstv09oτo2rož09ostτzara(4τpra3u.
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ˁѾτАAДNANJEτίNτNEέAτАOČNEέAτOАOωJA
aѾτN)τpr)obr)m)n5Α5t)τoro(5a.τИaτ(oloč)noτ()loτ

Αporabl5a5t)τ)l)6tr4čnoτoro(5),τ64τ5)τpr)(Β4()noτzaτ
opravljanje tega dela.τИτustr0z948τ0706tr4č948τoro(508τ
bost0τ(07oτoprav474τbo750τ49τvar9050,τ60rτ50τb47oτvτtaτ9a809τ
tudi konstruirano.

bѾτEl)6tr4čnoτoro(5),τ64τ4maτpo6Βar5)noτst46alo,τn)τ
uporabljajte.τE706tr4č9oτoro(50,τ64τ2aτ94τ8ož9oτv67op4t4τa74τ
4z67op4t4,τ50τ90var9oτ49τ2aτ50τpotr0b9oτpoprav4t4.

cѾτ Pred nastavljanjem naprave, zamenjavo delov 
pr4boraτal4τo(la2an5)mτnapraΒ)τ4zΒl)c4t)τΒt46ačτ4zτ
)l)6tr4čn)τΒt4čn4c)τ4n/al4τo(stran4t)τa6ΑmΑlator. Ta 
pr0v4(9ost94τu6r0pτo908o2očaτ90pr0(v4(09τza2o9τ
orodja.

(Ѿτkadar orodja ne uporabljaje ga shranjujte izven 
dosega otrok. Osebam, ki orodja ne poznajo ali niso 
prebrale teh navodil, orodja ne dovolite uporabljati. 
E706tr4č9aτoro(5aτsoτ90var9a,τč0τ543τuporab75a5oτ
904z6uš090τos0b0.

0ѾτБ6rbnoτn)2Α5t)τoro(5).τPr)Β)r4t),τč)τpr)m46a5oč4τs)τ
()l4τoro(5aτ()lΑ5)5oτbr)z34bnoτ4nτč)τs)τn)τzat46a5o,τ
oz4roma,τč)τ6a6š)nτ()lτoro(5aτn4τzloml5)nτal4τ
poškodovan do te mere, da bi oviral njegovo 
delovanje. Pred nadaljnjo uporabo je potrebno 
poškodovani del popraviti.τДzro6τzaτšt0v4790τ90z2o(0τ
soτrav9oτs7aboτvz(rž0va9aτ0706tr4č9aτoro(5a.

1Ѿτ А)zalnaτoro(5aτna5τbo(oτostraτ4nτč4sta. Skrbno 
902ova9aτr0za79aτoro(5aτzτostr484τr0z474τs0τ8a95τzat46a5oτ
49τsoτbo750τvo(754va.

2ѾτEl)6tr4čnaτoro(5a,τpr4bor,τnastaΒ6)τ4nτpo(obnoτ
uporabljajte v skladu s temi navodili. Pri tem 
upoštevajte delovne pogoje in vrsto dela, ki ga 
nameravate opraviti.τИara(4τuporab0τ0706tr4č902aτ
oro(5aτvτ(ru20,τ90pr0(v4(090τ9a8090,τ7a36oτ9asta905oτ
90var90τs4tuac450.

5) SERVIS
aѾτPopravilo orodja lahko opravi samo usposobljena 

stro6oΒnaτos)baτ4nτtoτ4z6l5Αčnoτzτor424naln4m4τ
nadomestnimi deli. Le tako bo ohranjena nadaljnja 
var9ostτoro(5a.

ДAАNOБВNAτNAДOωίόAτИAτДАВAόNίKE/ДίJAČNίKE
•τ ίzo24ba5t0τs0τpoš6o(bτzara(4τv45a6ov,τž0b750vτa74τ(ru243τ

070809tovτvτob(07ova9cu;τo(stra94t0τ543τpr0(τzač0t6o8τ
dela

•τ Д0(9oτpr0v0r4t0,τč0τ50τ9ap0tostτo8r0ž5aτ09a6aτ9ap0tost4,τ
64τ50τ9av0(09aτ9aτtab74c4τoro(5aτѽoro(50τzτ9az4v9oτ
9ap0tost5oτʿˀʽДτa74τʿˁʽДτ7a36oτpr4675uč4t0τtu(4τ9aτ
9ap0tostτʿʿʽДѾ

•τ БKίότza2otav75aτbr0z34b9oτ(07ova950τoro(5aτ70τzτuporaboτ
originalnega dodatnega pribora

•τ Гporab75a5t0τ7a36oτ(o(at94τpr4bor,τ6at0r02aτ(ovo7509aτ
34trostτ50τ9a58a95τ09a6aτ9a5v0č54τ34trost4τoro(5a

•τ Oro(5aτ9a5τ90τb4τuporab75a70τos0b0τ87a5š0τo(τʾ˃τ70t
•τ Гporab75a5t0τpovs08τ4zt0295090τ49τvar90τ0706tr4č90τ

po(a75š60,τzτ5a6ost5oτʾ˃τa8p0rov
•τ Kab07τ9a5τboτv0(9oτo(8a69509τo(τ24b754v43τ(07ovτstro5a
•τ Č0τ50τpr4675uč94τ6ab07τpoš6o(ova9τa74τs0τ80(τ(07o8τ

pr0tr2aτs0τ2aτ90τ(ot46a5t0,τt08v0čτta6o5τpot0294t0τ
0706tr4č94τvt46ačτ4zτvt4č94c0

•τ N46o74τ90τuporab75a5t0τoro(5a,τč0τ50τ6ab07τpoš6o(ova9;τ
o6varoτ9a5τo(prav4τstro6ov95a6

•τ Č0τs0τsv0(0rτpr4τvrta95uτ90pr4ča6ova9oτza2oz(4τѽzara(4τ
909a(943,τ90var943τpr4t4s6ovѾ,τta6o5τ4z675uč4t0τoro(50

•τ Č0τpr4(0τ(oτ0706tr4č943τa74τ803a9s643τo6var,τta6o5τ
4z67op4t0τstro5τ49τ4zv70c4t0τvt46ačτ4zτvt4č94c0

•τ Zavarujte obdelovanecτѽob(07ova90cτst4s9509τvτpr4ž084τ
a74τpr480žuτ50τbo75τvar09τ6otτvτro64Ѿ

•τ Pr4τ4zΒa5an5Ατ()l,τ65)rτ5)τmo2oč),τ(aτoro(5)τoz.τ
pr4borτpr4()τΒτst46τsτs6r4t4m4τ)l)6tr4čn4m4τΒo(n464τal4τ
c)loτzτlastn4mτpr46l5Αčn4mτ6ablom,τ(rž4t)τ)l)6tr4čnoτ
oro(5)τΒ)(noτzaτ4zol4ran)τ()l)τ4nτroča5) (stik orodja z 
vo(9464τpo(τ9ap0tost5oτpr090s05oτ9ap0tostτtu(4τ9aτosta70τ
6ov49s60τ(070τ0706tr4č902aτoro(5a,τ6arτ48aτzaτpos70(4coτ
0706tr4č94τu(arτ9aτuporab946aѾ

•τ Иaτ4s6an5)τs6r4t43τ)l)6tr4čn43,τpl4ns643τ4nτΒo(oΒo(n43τ
cevi uporabite primerne iskalne naprave 
(detektorje) ali se posvetujte z lokalnimi podjetji (stik 
zτ0706tr4č9484τvo(9464τ7a36oτpovzroč4τpožarτa74τ0706tr4č94τ
u(ar;τpoš6o(b0τp749ovo(aτ7a36oτpovzroč45oτ06sp7oz45o,τ
v(orτvτvo(ovo(9oτo8r0ž50τpaτ8at0r4a79oτš6o(oτa74τ
0706tr4č94τu(arѾ

•τ Ne obdelujte materiala, ki vsebuje azbest (azbest 
povzročaτra6astaτobo7095aѾ

•τ Pra3τ8at0r4a7ov,τ6otτsoτbarv0,τ64τvs0bu505oτsv490c,τ
906at0r0τvrst0τ70sa,τ8490ra7ovτa74τ6ov49τsoτ7a36oτš6o(754v4τ
ѽobτst46uτa74τv(43ava95uτ7a36oτpra3τpr4τ(07avcuτa74τpr4τ
(ru243τpr4sot943τpovzroč4τa70r245s6oτr0a6c45oτ49/a74τbo70z94τ
(43a7Ѿ;τnosite masko za prah in pri delu uporabljajte 
napraΒoτzaτo(s)saΒan5)τpra3Α,τ65)rτ5)τl)-toτmožnoτ
pr46l5Αč4t4

•τ N06at0r0τvrst0τpra3uτsoτ67as414c4ra90τ6otτ6a9c0ro2090τ
ѽ6otτ9pr.τpra3τ3rastaτ49τbu6v0Ѿτš0τpos0b9oτobτsočas94τ
uporab4τzτ(o(at64τzaτob(07avoτ70sa;τnosite masko za 
prah in pri delu uporabljajte napravo za 
o(s)saΒan5)τpra3Α,τ65)rτ5)τl)-toτmožnoτpr46l5Αč4t4

•τ Гpošt0va5t0τ9ac4o9a790τza3t0v0τ270(0τpra3uτzaτ8at0r4a70τ
6at0r0τž074t0τob(07ovat4

•τ Koτoro(50τpostav4t0τvstra9,τ4z67op4t0τ8otorτ49τpaz4t0,τ(aτ
s0τvs4τpr0846a5oč4τs0τ(074τoro(5aτpopo79o8aτzaustav45o

•τ Д)(noτ4zΒl)c4t)τ)l)6tr4čn4τΒt46ačτ4zτΒt4čn4c)τpr)()nτ
spreminjate nastavitve ali menjate pribor

UPORABA
•τ Бt46a7oτzaτv67op/4z67opτstro5aτ4
•τ Nastav4t0vτšt0v47aτvrt75a50vτzaτ90ž905š4τstartτvrta7946aτ5
•τ ύ095avaτs80r4τvrt095aτ6

-τ vτpr480ru,τ(aτpr067op946τs80r4τvrt095aτ94τvτprav47908τ
po7oža5uτ94τ8ož9oτv67op4t4τst46a7aτAτ2

! preklop smeri vrtenja izvesti le pri popolnoma 
m4rΑ5oč)mΑτoro(5Α

•τ ύ095avaτ9astav6ovτ7
-τ st0b7oτ9astav06τpot4s94t0τ6otτ50τ70τ8o2oč0τ27obo6oτvτ

vrta79oτ27avoτvrta7946a
! ne uporabljajte nastavke s poškodovanim 

steblom
•τ Nastav4t0vτ8o809taτѽДar4Вorqu0Ѿτ8

-τ vrt4794τ8o809tτboτ9arašča7τzτvrt09508τ9astav4tv0902aτ
obročaτs67op60τωτo(τʾτ(oτʿʽ;τpo7oža5τEτ4z675uč4τ
s67op6oτ49τ(opuščaτvrta950τ49τt0ž5aτv45ač095a

-τ pr4τv45ač095uτv45a6ovτ9a5pr05τ9astav48oτs67op6oτ9aτ
po7oža5τʾτ49τ9atoτpov0ču508oτ(o670rτ90τ(os0ž08oτ
ž07090τ27ob490
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•τ ύ03a9s6aτ4zb4raτstop950τ9
-τ 9astav4t0τst46a7oτάτ9aτž0709oτ34trost
! stikalo za izbiro stopnje pritiskajte medtem, ko se 

oro(5)τΒrt4τpočas4
LOW
- majhna hitrost
-τ v0č54τ8o809t
-τ zaτv45ač0950τ49τvrta950τv0č543τpr080rov
-τ zaτvr0zova950τ9avo50v
HIGH
-τ v0č5aτ34trost
-τ 94ž54τ8o809t
-τ zaτvrta950τ8a95š43τpr080rov

•τ ωrža950τ49τvo(0950τoro(5aτ0
!τ m)(τ()lomτΒ)(noτ(rž4t)τoro(5)τzaτs4ΒoτobarΒanoτ

mesto oprijema
-τ v09t47ac45s60τr0ž0τέτ2 morajo biti nepokrite
-τ 90τpr4t4s6a5t0τ9aτoro(50τpr08oč9o,τpust4t0τ(aτoro(50τ

sa8τoprav4τ(07o

UPORABNI NASVETI
•τ Гporab75a5t0τustr0z90τ9astav60τ!

! vedno uporabljajte ostre nastavke
•τ Pr4τvrta95uτvτ6ov490

-τ 9apr05τ4zvrta5t0τ8a95šoτ7u695o,τš070τ9atoτv0č5o
-τ sv0(0rτobčas9oτ9ao754t0

•τ Pr4τv45ač095uτv45a6aτvτ70sτvτb74ž494τrobuτ50τpotr0b9oτ
pr0(vrtat4τ7u695o,τsτč480rτbost0τpr0pr0č474τpo6a950τ70sa

•τ Иaτopt48a79oτ(07oτ50τpotr0b09τ09a6o80r09τpr4t4s6τ9aτ
oro(50,τpos0b9oτpr4τo(v45a95uτv45a6a

•τ Pr4τpr4v45a95uτv45a6aτvτtr(τ70sτpr4poroča8o,τ(aτ9a5pr05τ
4zvrtat0τ7u695o

•τ Дrta950τvτ70sτbr0zτo(7o8750943τ6ošč6ovτ@
•τ Дrta950τvτst090τzτzašč4toτprot4τpra3uτ#
•τ Дrta950τvτstropτzτzašč4toτprot4τpra3uτ$
•τ Дrta950τvτp7ošč4c0τbr0zτspo(rsava95aτ%
•τ Иaτv0čτ9asv0tovτ2705t0τpo(τΓΓΓ.s647.co8

ДИωАŽEДANJE/БEАДίБίАANJE
•τ Oro(50τ94τ9a809509oτpro10s4o9a794τuporab4
•τ Pr4675uč94τ6ab07τ49τoro(50τ9a5τbostaτv0(9oτč4staτѽpos0b05τ

š0τpr0zrač0va790τo(prt490τέτ2Ѿ
!τ 4zΒl)c4t)τΒt46ačτ4zτΒt4čn4c)τpr)(τč4šč)n5)m

•τ Č0τb4τ675ubτs6rb948aτpostop6o8aτ4z(07av0τ49τ
pr04z6uša95aτpr4š7oτ(oτ4zpa(aτ(07ova95aτoro(5a,τ9a5τ
poprav47oτoprav4τs0rv4s9aτ(07av94ca,τpoob7ašč09aτzaτ
poprav47aτБKίό0v43τ0706tr4č943τoro(45
-τ poš754t0τnerazstavljeno orodje skupaj s potrdilom o 

9a6upuτpr4τvaš08uτpro(a5a7cuτvτ9a5b74ž5oτБKίότ
s0rv4s9oτ(07av94coτѽ9as7ov4,τ6otτtu(4τsp4s06τr0z0rv943τ
(07ovτs0τ9a3a5aτ9aτΓΓΓ.s647.co8Ѿ

OkOLJE
•τ El)6tr4čn)2aτoro(5a,τpr4boraτ4nτ)mbalaž)τn)τ

odstranjujte s hišnimi odpadkiτѽsa8oτzaτ(ržav0τEГѾ
-τ vτs67a(uτzτEvrops6oτ(4r06t4voτʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/Eέτoτo(pa(94τ

0706tr4č94τ49τ0706tro9s64τopr084τ49τzτ950948τ4zva5a9508τvτ
9ac4o9a794τza6o9o(a54τ50τtr0baτ0706tr4č9aτoro(5aτobτ
6o9cuτ9543ov0τž4v75095s60τ(ob0τ7oč09oτzb4rat4τ49τ543τ
pr0(at4τvτpostop06τo6o75uτpr45az902aτr0c4674ra95a

-τ 6oτ50τpotr0b9oτo(stra950va950,τ9a5τvasτoτ9ač49uτ
spomni simbol ^

IZJAVA O SkLADNOSTI 
•τ ίz5av75a8oτpo(τ4z675uč9oτo(2ovor9ost5o,τ(aτpro4zvo(τpo(τ

ѤВ0394č94τpo(at64ѥτustr0zaτ9as70(9548τsta9(ar(o8τoz.τ
sta9(ar(4z4ra948τ(o6u809to8:τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τENτ˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ
˂˂ʽʾˁτvτs67a(uτzτ(o7oč474τ(4r06t4vτʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/EБ,τʿʽʽ˃/ˁʿ/
EБ,τʿʽʾʾ/˃˂/EГ

•τ В)3n4čnaτ(o6Αm)ntac45aτs)τna3a5aτpr4:τБKίότEurop0τ
χДτѽPВ-БEГ/ENέʾѾ,τˁ˅ʿ˂τχωτχr0(a,τNό

14.01.2014

HRUP/VIBRACIJA
•τ ίz80r509oτvτs67a(uτsτpr0(p4so8τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τ50τrav09τ

zvoč902aτpr4t4s6aτzaτtoτoro(50τ˄ˆτ(χѽAѾτ49τ5a6ost4τzvo6aτ
ˆʽτ(χѽAѾτѽsta9(ar(09τo(846:τˀτ(χѾ,τ49τv4brac45aτ✱τ8/s²τ
ѽ80to(aτ(7a9-ro6a;τ90toč9ostτKτ=τʾ,˂τ8/s²Ѿ
✱τpr4τvrta95uτvτ6ov49oτ<ʿ,˂τ8/s²
✱τpr4τpr4v45a95uτv45a6aτ<ʿ,˂τ8/s²

•τ Аav09τo((a5a95aτv4brac45τ50τb47aτ4z80r509aτvτs67a(uτsτ
sta9(ar(4z4ra9484τt0st4,τ9av0(09484τvτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂;τuporab4t4τ
5oτ50τ8o2oč0τzaτpr480r5avoτraz74č943τoro(45τ80(τs0bo5τ49τ
zaτpr0(3o(9oτpr480r5avoτ4zpostav7509ost4τv4brac45a8τpr4τ
uporab4τoro(5aτzaτ9a8090,τ64τsoτo8095094
-τ uporabaτoro(5aτzaτ(ru2ač90τ9a8090τa74τuporabaτ

s6upa5τzτ(ru2484,τs7aboτvz(rž0va9484τ9astav64τ7a36oτ
znatno poΒ)čaτrav09τ4zpostav7509ost4

-τ čas,τ6oτ50τoro(50τ4z67op7509oτa74τ6oτt0č0,τv09(arτzτ9548τ
90τ(07a8o,τ7a36oτz9at9oτzmanjšaτrav09τ
4zpostav7509ost4

!τ pr)(τposl)(4cam4τΒ4brac45τs)τzašč4t4t)τzτ
Βz(rž)Βan5)mτoro(5aτ4nτpr4pa(a5oč43τnastaΒ6oΒ,τ
ter tako, da so vaše roke tople, vaši delovni vzorci 
pa organizirani

Trell-kruvikeeraja 6221

SISSEJUHATUS
•τ Вϯϯr44stτo9τ0tt09Π3tu(τpu4(u,τ80ta774,τ60raa8474st0τ5aτ

p7ast8at0r5a74(0τpuur484s06sτ9492τ6ruv4(0τs4ss0-τ5aτ
vΠ75a600ra84s06s

•τ Вϯϯr44stτpo70τ8Ϯ07(u(τpro10ss4o9aa7s06sτ6asuta84s06s
•τ Pa7u9τ7u2020τ6Π0so70vτ6asutus5u309(τ3oo746a7tτ7Πb4τ5aτ

hoidke alles 3

TEHNILISED ANDmED 1
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SEADmE OSAD 2
Aτ όü74t4τtϯϯr44staτs4ss0-/vΠ75a7ü74ta84s06sτ5aτ644rus0τ

kontrollimiseks
Bτ όü74t4τpϯϯr7084ssuu9aτ8uut84s06s
C Kiirkinnituspadrun
D Pöördemomendi regulaator
Eτ όu6ustusas09(τѽs4(urѾ
Fτ KΠ42uva746uτ7ü74t4
Gτ і3utusava(

OHUTUS

ÜLDISED OHUTUSJUHISED

 TÄHELEPANU! kõik ohutusnõuded ja juhised tuleb 
läbi lugeda.τO3utus9Ϯu0t0τ5aτ5u34st0τ04ra84s0τta2a5Πr506sτ
vϮ4bτo77aτ0706tr47ϯϯ6,τtu706a35uτ5a/vϮ4τras60(τv42astus0(.τ
Hoidke kõik ohutusnõuded ja juhised edasiseks 
kasutamiseks hoolikalt alles.τA77poo7τ6asutatu(τ8Ϯ4st0τ
Ѥ0706tr47490τtϯϯr44stѥτ6Π4bτvϮr2uto4t02aτѽto4t05u3t802aѾτ
0706tr474st0τtϯϯr44sta(0τ5aτa6uto4t02aτѽ478aτto4t05u3t80taѾτ
elektriliste tööriistade kohta.

1) OHUTUSNÕUDED TÖÖPIIRkONNAS
aѾτHoidke töökoht puhas ja korras.τБ02a(usτvϮ4τ

va72usta8ataτtϯϯp44r6o99a(τvϮ4va(τpϮ35usta(aτϮ990tus4.
bѾτÄrge kasutage seadet plahvatusohtlikus 

keskkonnas, kus leidub tuleohtlikke vedelikke, 
gaase või tolmu. Elektrilistest tööriistadest lööb 
sΠ(0804(,τ84sτvϮ4va(τto78uτvϮ4τauru(τsüü(ata.

cѾτ kui kasutate elektrilist tööriista, hoidke lapsed ja 
teised isikud töökohast eemal.τKu4τВ040τtΠ3070pa9uτ
6Ϯrva70τ5u34ta6s0,τvϮ4bτs0a(0τВ040τ6o9tro774τa7tτvΠ75u(a.

2) ELEkTRIOHUTUS
aѾτSeadme pistik peab pistikupessa sobima. Pistiku 

kallal ei tohi teha mingeid muudatusi. Ärge kasutage 
kaitsemaandusega seadmete puhul 
adapterpistikuid.τύuut8ataτp4st46u(τ5aτsob4va(τ
p4st46up0sa(τvΠ309(ava(τ0706tr47ϯϯ24τsaa84s0τr4s64.

bѾτVältige kehakontakti maandatud pindadega, nagu 
torud, radiaatorid, pliidid ja külmikud. Kui Teie keha 
o9τ8aa9(atu(,τo9τ0706tr47ϯϯ24τr4s6τsuur08.

cѾτ Hoidke seadet vihma ja niiskuse eest. Kui 
0706tr4s0a(80ss0τo9τsattu9u(τv0tt,τo9τ0706tr47ϯϯ24τ
saamise risk suurem.

(ѾτÄrge kasutage toitejuhet selleks mitte ettenähtud 
otstarbel seadme kandmiseks, ülesriputamiseks 
ega pistiku pistikupesast väljatõmbamiseks. Hoidke 
toitejuhet kuumuse, õli, teravate servade ja seadme 
liikuvate osade eest.τKa35ustatu(τvϮ4τ600r(u7Π49u(τ
to4t05u3t80(τsuur09(ava(τ0706tr47ϯϯ24τsaa84s0τr4s64.

0Ѿτkui töötate elektrilise tööriistaga vabas õhus, 
kasutage ainult selliseid pikendusjuhtmeid, mida on 
lubatud kasutada ka välistingimustes. 
ДΠ74st49248ust0sτ6asuta84s06sτsob4vaτp4609(us5u3t80τ
6asuta8490τvΠ309(abτ0706tr47ϯϯ24τsaa84s0τr4s64.

1Ѿτ kui elektrilise tööriista kasutamine niiskes 
keskkonnas on vältimatu, kasutage maandusega 
lekkevoolukaitset.τύaa9(us02aτ70660voo7u6a4ts80τ
6asuta8490τvΠ309(abτ0706tr47ϯϯ24τo3tu.

3) INImESTE TURVALISUS
aѾτOlge tähelepanelik, jälgige, mida Te teete, ning 

toimige elektrilise tööriistaga töötades mõistlikult. 
Ärge kasutage seadet, kui olete väsinud või 
uimastite, alkoholi või ravimite mõju all. Hetkeline 
tΠ3070pa908atusτs0a(80τ6asuta84s07τvϮ4bτpϮ35usta(aτ
tϮs4s04(τv42astus4.

bѾτkandke isikukaitsevahendeid ja alati kaitseprille. 
ίs46u6a4ts0va309(4t0,τ9a2uτto78u8as6,τ74b4s084s649(7a(τ
turva5a7ats4(,τ6a4ts0644v0rτvϮ4τ6uu784s6a4ts0va309(4(,τ
6a9(8490τ–τsϮ7tuva7tτ0706tr474s0τtϯϯr44staτtüüb4stτ5aτ
6asutusa7astτ–τvΠ309(abτv42astust0τr4s64.

cѾτ Vältige seadme tahtmatut käivitamist. Enne pistiku 
ühendamist pistikupessa, aku ühendamist seadme 
külge, seadme ülestõstmist ja kandmist veenduge, et 
elektriline tööriist on välja lülitatud. Kui hoiate elektrilise 
tϯϯr44staτ6a9(84s07τsϮr80τ7ü74t47τvϮ4τü309(at0τvoo7uvϮr6uτ
s4ss07ü74tatu(τs0a(80,τvϮ4va(τta2a5Πr506sτo77aτϮ990tus0(.

(ѾτEnne seadme sisselülitamist eemaldage selle 
küljest reguleerimis- ja mutrivõtmed. Seadme 
pϯϯr70vaτosaτ6ü750sτo70vτr02u700r484s-τvϮ4τ8utr4vϮt4τvϮ4bτ
pϮ35usta(aτv42astus4.

0ѾτÄrge hinnake end üle. Võtke stabiilne tööasend ja 
hoidke kogu aeg tasakaalu. Nii saate seadet 
ootamatutes olukordades paremini kontrollida.

1Ѿτ kandke sobivat rõivastust. Ärge kandke laiu riideid 
ega ehteid. Hoidke juuksed, rõivad ja kindad 
seadme liikuvatest osadest eemal.τόot09(ava(τr44(0(,τ
03t0(τvϮ4τp46a(τ5uu6s0(τvϮ4va(τsattu(aτs0a(80τ7446uvat0τ
osa(0τva3070.

2Ѿτkui on võimalik paigaldada tolmueemaldus- ja 
tolmukogumisseadiseid/seadmeid, veenduge, et 
need oleksid seadmega ühendatud ja et neid 
kasutataks õigesti. Tolmueemaldusseadise kasutamine 
vΠ309(abτto78ustτpϮ35ustatu(τo3t0.

4) ELEkTRILISTE TÖÖRIISTADE HOOLIkAS 
kÄSITSEmINE JA kASUTAmINE

aѾτÄrge koormake seadet üle. kasutage töö 
tegemiseks selleks ettenähtud elektrilist tööriista. 
Бob4vaτ0706tr474s0τtϯϯr44sta2aτtϯϯtat0τpar08494τ5aτ
turva74s08a7tτ0tt09Π3tu(τvϮ48susva30846us.

bѾτÄrge kasutage elektrilist tööriista, mille lüliti on 
rikkis.τE706tr47490τtϯϯr44st,τ84(aτ04τo70τ09a8τvϮ48a746τs4ss0τ
5aτvΠ75aτ7ü74ta(a,τo9τo3t746τ9492τs0(aτtu70bτr08o9t4(a.

cѾτ Tõmmake pistik pistikupesast välja ja/või 
eemaldage seadmest aku enne seadme 
reguleerimist, tarvikute vahetamist ja seadme 
ärapanekut.τБ00τ0tt0vaatusab49ϮuτvΠ7(4bτs0a(80τ
ta3t8atutτ6Π4v4ta84st.

(Ѿτkasutusvälisel ajal hoidke elektrilisi tööriistu lastele 
kättesaamatult. Ärge laske seadet kasutada isikutel, 
kes seda ei tunne või pole siintoodud juhiseid 
lugenud.τKo20908atut0τ6asuta5at0τ6Π0sτ6u5utava(τ
elektrilised tööriistad ohtu.

0ѾτHoolitsege seadme eest. kontrollige, kas seadme 
liikuvad osad funktsioneerivad korralikult ja ei kiildu 
kinni, ning ega mõned osad ei ole katki või sel 
määral kahjustatud, et võiksid mõjutada seadme 
töökindlust. Laske kahjustatud osad enne seadme 
kasutamist parandada.τPa75u(0τϮ990tust0τpϮ35us06sτ
o9τ3a7vast4τ3oo7(atu(τ0706tr474s0(τtϯϯr44sta(.
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1Ѿτ Hoidke lõiketarvikud teravad ja puhtad. Hoolikalt 
3o4tu(,τt0ravat0τ7Ϯ460s0rva(02aτ7Ϯ460tarv46u(τ6447(uva(τ
3arv08494τ64994τ5aτ904(τo9τ743tsa8τ5u3t4(a.

2Ѿτkasutage elektrilist tööriista, lisavarustust, tarvikuid 
jne vastavalt siintoodud juhistele. Arvestage 
seejuures töötingimuste ja teostatava töö 
iseloomuga. Elektriliste tööriistade kasutamine mitte 
0tt09Π3tu(τotstarb07τvϮ4bτpϮ35usta(aτo3t74660τo7u6or(4.

5) TEENINDUS
aѾτLaske seadet parandada ainult kvalifitseeritud 

spetsialistidel ja ainult originaalvaruosadega. Nii 
ta2at0τs0a(80τpüs484s0τturva74s09a.

OHUTUSJUHISED TRELL-kRUVIkEERAJA kOHTA

•τ ДΠ7t420τtϯϯ(07(avasτ0s080sτo70vat0stτ6ruv4(0st,τ9a07t0stτ
v8sτpϮ35ustatu(τ6a35ustus4;τ008a7(a20τ900(τ0990τtϯϯτ
alustamist

•τ Ko9tro77420τa7at4,τ6asτvϮr2up4920τü3t4bτtϯϯr44staτa9(0s47(47τ
too(u(τp49202aτѽa9(80s47(47τtoo(u(τʿˀʽДτvϮ4τʿˁʽДτ
6orra7τvϮ4bτtϯϯr44sta(τ6asuta(aτ6aτʿʿʽДτvϮr2up4920τ
pu3u7Ѿ

•τ БKίότta2abτs0a(80τ3Π4r0t0taτtϯϯτü6s90sτ
or4249aa7tarv46ut0τ6asuta84s07

•τ Kasuta20τva4(τ904(τtarv46u4(,τ84770τ7ubatu(τpϯϯr0t0τarvτo9τ
vΠ308a7tτsa8aτsuurτ9a2uτ8a6s48aa7s0(τ
tü346Π42upϯϯr(0(

•τ Вϯϯr44staτ6asuta5aτp0abτo708aτvΠ308a7tτʾ˃τaastatτva9a
•τ P4609(us5u3t80t0τ6asuta84s07τ5Π72420,τ0tτ5u30τo706sτ

7Ϯpu94τ7a3t4τ60r4tu(τ5aτvasta6sτʾ˃τAτvoo7utu20vus070
•τ ДΠ7t420τto4t05u3t80τ6o66upuutu84stτs0a(80τpϯϯr70vat0τ

osadega
•τ Ku4τto4t05u30τsaabτtϯϯta84s07τa5a7τ6a35usta(aτvϮ4τs00τ

7Ϯ42ata6s0τ7Πb4,τΠr20τto4t05u30tτpuutu20,τva4(τ008a7(a20τ
6o30s07tτp4st46τvoo7uvϮr2ust

•τ Тr20τ6u9a24τ6asuta20τ6a35ustatu(τto4t05u3t802aτtϯϯr44sta;τ
7as60τto4t05u30τr08o9(4tϯϯ6o5asτvΠ75aτva30ta(a

•τ Ku4τpuurτoota8atu7tτb7o600rubτѽpϮ35usta(0sτ5Πrsu,τo3t746uτ
r0a6ts4oo94Ѿ,τ7ü74ta20τs0a(0τ6o30s07tτvΠ75a

•τ Б0a(80τ0706tr474s0τvϮ4τ8033aa9474s0τ3Π4r0τ6orra7τ7ü74ta20τ
s0a(0τv44v4ta8atu7tτvΠ75aτ5aτ008a7(a20τp4st46τvoo7uvϮr2ust

•τ Fikseerige toorikτѽ146saator42aτ64994tatu(τvϮ4τ
6ruusta924(0τva3070τpa9(u(τtoor46τpüs4bτ649(7a8494τ
pa42a7τ6u4τ743tsa7tτ6Π02aτ3o4(0sѾ

•τ kui on oht, et tarvik võib puutuda kokku varjatud 
elektrijuhtme või seadme enda toitejuhtmega, tuleb 
elektrilist tööriista hoida ainult isoleeritud 
käepidemetestτѽ6o66upuu(0τp4920τa77τo70vaτ5u3t802aτ
vϮ4bτt064ta(aτp4920τs0a(80τ80ta77osa(0sτ5aτpϮ35usta(aτ
0706tr47ϯϯ24Ѿ

•τ Varjatult paiknevate elektrijuhtmete, gaasi- või 
veetorude avastamiseks kasutage sobivaid 
otsimisseadmeid või pöörduge kohaliku elektri-, 
gaasi- või vee-ettevõtte poole (kokkupuutel 
elektrijuhtmetega tulekahju- ja elektrilöögioht; 
2aas4torust46uτv42asta84s07τp7a3vatuso3t;τv00torust46uτ
v42asta84s07τ8at0r4aa790τ6a35uτvϮ4τ0706tr47ϯϯ24o3tѾ

•τ Asbestisisaldava materjali töötlemine on keelatud 
ѽasb0stτvϮ4bτt064ta(aτvΠ364Ѿ

•τ ДΠrv42aτ6a0tu(τ5u3t80(,τ8Ϯ90(τpu4(u74424(,τ8490raa74(τ5aτ
80ta77τ0ra7(ava(τto78u,τ84sτvϮ4bτo77aτ6a35u746τ
ѽ6o66upuu(0τto78u2aτvϮ4τs0770τs4ss03492a8490τvϮ4bτ
s0a(80τ6asuta5a7τvϮ4τ7Π30(us0sτv44b4vat07τ49480st07τ

pϮ35usta(aτa770r2474s4τr0a6ts4oo90τ5a/vϮ4τ3492a84st00(0τ
3a42us4Ѿ;τkandke tolmumaski ja vajaduse korral 
töötage külgeühendatava tolmueemaldusseadmega

•τ В0atu(τtüüp4τto78τo9τ67ass414ts00r4tu(τ6a9ts0ro2009s09aτ
ѽ9tτta880stτ5aτ6as0stτ0ra7(uvτto78Ѿ,τ0r4t4τ6oosτpu4(uτ
944s6us0τr02u700r484s06sτ6asutatavat0τ74sa9(4t02a;τ
kandke tolmumaski ja vajaduse korral töötage 
külgeühendatava tolmueemaldusseadmega

•τ Er490vat0τ8at0r5a74(0τtϯϯt7084s07τt0664vaτto78uτ
6Π4t7084s07τtu70bτ5Πr24(aτ603t4va4(τ9Ϯu(04(

•τ E990τtϯϯr44staτ5uur0stτ7a36u84stτ7ü74ta20τs00τvΠ75aτ9492τ
oo(a60,τ6u94τs0770τ7446uva(τosa(τo9τtΠ40746u7tτs04s6u9u(

•τ Enn)τs)a(m)τr)2Αl))r4m4stτΒϮ4τtarΒ46ΑτΒa3)tΑstτ
eemaldage seade vooluvõrgust (tõmmake pistik 
pistikupesast välja)

kASUTAmINE
•τ Б4ss0-/vΠ75a7ü74ta8490τ4
•τ Pϯϯr0t0τarvuτr02u700r48490τsu5uva6sτ6Π4v4tus06sτ5
•τ Pϯϯr7084ssuu9aτü8b0r7ü74ta8490τ6

-τ 6u4τ7ü74t4τ04τo70τ6orra746u7tτ146s00ru9u(τvasa6us/par08asτ
as09(4s,τ04τo70τvϮ48a746τtϯϯ7ü74t470τAτ2τva5uta(a

! pöörlemissuunda tohib muuta üksnes siis, kui 
seade on täielikult seiskunud

•τ Otsa6ut0τva30ta8490τ7
-τ 7ü6a60τotsa6τvϮ48a746u7tτsü2ava70τpa(ru94ss0
! ärge kasutage kahjustatud varrega otsakuid

•τ Pϯϯr(08o809(4τ6o9tro77τѽДar4Вorqu0Ѿτ8
- pöördemomendi suurendamiseks pöörake 

s4(ur4rϮ92astτωτas09(4stτʾτas09(4ss0τʿʽ;τas09(4sτEτ
s4(urτb7o600rub,τvϮ48a7(a(0sτt0osta(aτras604(τ
puur484s-τ5aτ6ruv4600ra84stϯ4(

-τ 6ruv4τs4ss0600ra84stτa7usta20τДar4Вorqu0τas09(4sτʾτ5aτ
suur09(a20τs44sτtasap4s4τpϯϯr(08o809t4,τ6u94τ
soov4tu(τsü2avusτo9τsaavutatu(

•τ ύ03aa947490τ6Π42uva746τ9
-τ va7420τ7ü74t4τάτab47τsoov4tu(τpϯϯr(0(
! käiguvaliku lülitit tohib ümber lülitada siis, kui 

seade töötab aeglastel pööretel
LOW
- aeglane kiirus
- suur pöördemoment
-τ 6ruv4(0τ600ra84s06sτ5aτsuur0τ7Πb48ϮϮ(u2aτau6u(0τ

puurimiseks
- keermete puurimiseks
HIGH
- suur kiirus
- madal pöördemoment
-τ vΠ460s0τ7Πb48ϮϮ(u2aτau6u(0τpuur484s06s

•τ Вϯϯr44staτ3o4(8490τ5aτ5u3t48490τ0
! töötamise ajal hoidke tööriista kinni korpuse ja 

käepideme halli värvi osadest
-τ 3o4(60τϮ3utusava(τέτ2 kinnikatmata
-τ Πr20τsuru20τtϯϯr44sta70τ7442s07t;τ7as60τs07707τ09(aτ30a6sτ

töötada

TÖÖJUHISED
•τ Kasuta20τsob4va4(τotsa6u4(τ!

! kasutage üksnes teravaid otsakuid
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•τ ύ0ta774τpuur484s07
-τ 6u4τva5at0τsuur08atτau6u,τpuur420τa72u7τ0tt0τvΠ460τau6
-τ 8ΠΠr420τotsa6u4(τa02-a5a7tτϮ742a

•τ Kruv4τ600ra84s07τpu4(uτotsap44r6o9(aτo9τsoov4tavτau6τ
0tt0τpuur4(a,τ0tτvΠ7t4(aτpu4(uτ7Ϯ309084st

•τ Вϯϯr44staτopt48aa7s06sτ6asuta84s06sτo9τva5a746τp4(0vτ
surv0τ6ruv470,τ0r4t4τ6ruv4τvΠ75a600ra84s07

•τ Kruv4τ600ra84s07τ6Ϯvass0τpu4tuτo9τsoov4tavτau6τ0tt0τ
puurida

•τ Pu4(uτpuur48490τpu4tuτ6a35usta8ataτ@
•τ ύüür4t4s0τpuur48490τto78uτt064ta8ataτ#
•τ όa20(0τpuur48490τto78uτt064ta8ataτ$
•τ K0raa8474st0τp7aat4(0τpuur48490,τ478aτ0tτpuurτ74b4s06sτ%
•τ Аo3608τ9Ϯua9(04(τ704at0τaa(r0ss47τΓΓΓ.s647.co8

HOOLDUS/TEENINDUS
•τ Вϯϯr44stτpo70τ8Ϯ07(u(τpro10ss4o9aa7s06sτ6asuta84s06s
•τ ήo4(60τs0a(0τ5aτto4t05u30τa7at4τpu3ta(τѽ0r4t4τϮ3utusava(τέτ

2Ѿ
! enne puhastamist eemaldage seade vooluvõrgust

•τ Вϯϯr44stτo9τ3oo746a7tτva784statu(τ5aτt0st4tu(;τ6u4τtϯϯr44stτ
s0770stτ3oo748ataτr4664τ7Π30b,τtu70bτs00τ7astaτpara9(a(aτ
БKίό4τ0706tr474st0τ6Πs4tϯϯr44sta(0τvo74tatu(τ
remonditöökojas
- toimetage lahtimonteerimata seade koos 

ostu6v44tu9242aτtar945a70τvϮ4τ7Π348ass0τБKίόίτ
70p492u74ss0τtϯϯ6ottaτѽaa(r0ss4(τ5aτtϯϯr44staτvaruosa(0τ
5oo94s0τ704at0τaa(r0ss47τΓΓΓ.s647.co8Ѿ

kESkkOND
•τ Ärge visake kasutuskõlbmatuks muutunud elektrilisi 

tööriistu, lisatarvikuid ja pakendeid ära koos 
olmejäätmetegaτѽü6s90sτEότ744680sr4464(070Ѿ
-τ vastava7tτEuroopaτPar7a809(4τ5aτ9Ϯu6o2uτ(4r06t44v470τ

ʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/EÜτ0706tr4-τ5aτ0706troo946as0a(80t0τ5ΠΠt80t0τ
6o3taτ9492τ(4r06t44v4τ9Ϯu0t0τ6o3a7(a84s070τ
744680sr4464(0sτtu70bτ6asutus6Ϯ7b8atu6sτ8uutu9u(τ
elektrilised tööriistad koguda eraldi ja 
60s66o99asΠΠst746u7tτ6or(uv6asuta(aτvϮ4τr4927uss0τ
vϮtta

-τ s0(aτ8009utabτВ0470τsü8bo7τ^

VASTAVUSDEkLARATSIOON 
•τ K4994ta80τa49uvastuta5a9a,τ0tτpu96t4sτѤВ039474s0(τ

a9(80(ѥτ64r507(atu(τtoo(0τvastabτ5Πr284st070τ
sta9(ar(4t070τvϮ4τ9or8(o6u809t4(070:τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τENτ
˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ˂˂ʽʾˁτvastava7tτ(4r06t44v4(0τʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/EÜ,τ
ʿʽʽ˃/ˁʿ/EÜ,τʿʽʾʾ/˃˂/Eό

•τ Tehniline toimik saadaval aadressil:τБKίότEurop0τχДτ
ѽPВ-БEГ/ENέʾѾ,τˁ˅ʿ˂τχωτχr0(a,τNό

14.01.2014

mÜRA/VIBRATSIOON
•τ Дastava7tτ6oos6Ϯ7asτ9or842aτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τ7Πb4τv44(u(τ

8ϮϮt84st070τo9τtϯϯr44staτ3074rϮ36τ˄ˆτ(χѽAѾτ5aτ3074tu20vusτ
ˆʽτ(χѽAѾτѽsta9(ar(6Ϯrva706a770:τˀτ(χѾ,τ5aτv4brats4oo9τ✱ 
8/s²τѽ6Π0-ra9(80-800to(;τ8ϮϮt08ΠΠra8atusτKτ=τʾ,˂τ8/
s²Ѿ
✱τ80ta774τpuur484s07τ<ʿ,˂τ8/s²
✱τ6ruv4τ600ra84s07τ<ʿ,˂τ8/s²

•τ В0664vaτv4brats4oo94τtas0τo9τ8ϮϮ(0tu(τvastava7tτ
standardis EN 60745 kirjeldatud standarditud testile; 
s0(aτvϮ4bτ6asuta(aτtϯϯr44sta(0τvϮr(7084s06sτ5aτtϯϯr44staτ
6asuta84s07τ0tt09Π3tu(τtϯϯ(06sτ0s490vaτv4brats4oo94τ
esialgseks hindamiseks
-τ tϯϯr44staτ6asuta84s07τ8uu(06sτra609(ust06sτvϮ4τt04st0/

3a7vast4τ3oo7(atu(τtarv46ut0τ6asuta84s07τvϮ4bτ
v4brats4oo9τ8Πr6484svΠΠrs07tτsuureneda

-τ a5a7,τ6u4τtϯϯr44stτo9τvΠ75a7ü74tatu(τvϮ4τo9τ6ü77τ
s4ss07ü74tatu(,τ6u4(τt020746u7tτs0(aτ04τ6asutata,τvϮ4bτ
v4brats4oo9τ8Πr6484svΠΠrs07tτväheneda

! enda kaitsmiseks vibratsiooni eest hooldage 
tööriista ja selle tarvikuid korralikult, hoidke oma 
käed soojad ja tagage sujuv töökorraldus

Гrb5mašīna/s6rūΒ2r4)z4sτ ˃ʿʿʾ
IEVADS
•τ Š4sτ49stru809tsτ4rτpar0(zπtsτurbša9a4τ6o6Ρ,τ80tΡ7Ρ,τ

60ra846asτ4zstrΡ(Ρ5u8osτu9τp7ast8asΡ,τ6Ρτarīτs6rūv5uτ
40s6rūvπša9a4

•τ Š4sτ49stru809tsτ9avτpar0(zπtsτpro10s4o9Ρ7a4τ740toša9a4
•τ ίz7as40tτu9τsa27abΡ540tτšoτpa8Ρcībuτ3

TEHNISkIE PARAmETRI 1

INSTRUmENTA ELEmENTI 2
Aτ ί0s7π(zπ5sτu9τ2r40ša9ΡsτΡtru8aτr02u7ators
Bτ έr40ša9Ρsτv4rz409aτpΡrs7π(zπ5s
Cτ χ0zats7π2asτurb5patro9a
Dτ έr0(z09sτ2r40z0sτ8o809taτr02u7πša9a4
Eτ χ7oķπša9asτpozīc45aτѽsa5ū2sѾ
Fτ PΡr90su8uτpΡrs7π(zπ5s
Gτ Д09t47Ρc45asτatv0r0s

ωАOŠĪχA
ДίБPУАбJίEτωAАχAτωАOŠĪχAБτNOВEίKГύί

 ГИύANĪχГ!τАūpī24τ4zlas4)tτΒ4sΑsτ(rošībasτ
noteikumus.τŠ04tτs9402toτ(rošībasτ9ot046u8uτu9τ
9orΡ(ī5u8uτ9040vπroša9aτvarτ4zra4sītτa4z(02ša9osτu9τbūtτ
parτcπ7o94τ0706tr4s6a5a8τtr40c409a8τva4τ9op40t9a8τ
sava49o5u8a8.τPπcτ4zlasīšanasτΑz2labΡ54)tτšosτ
not)46ΑmΑsτtΑrpmΡ6a4τ4zmantošana4.τВurp8Ρ6a5Ρτ
4z67ΡstΡτ740tota4sτapzī8π5u8sτѤ0706tro49stru809tsѥτatt40casτ
2a9τuzτtī67aτ0706tro49stru809t408τѽarτ0706tro6ab074Ѿ,τ2a9τarīτ
uzτa6u8u7atoraτ0706tro49stru809t408τѽb0zτ0706tro6ab0ļaѾ.
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ʾѾτωАOŠĪχAτωAАχAτДίEВУ
aѾτБ)6o54)t,τla4τ(arbaτΒ4)taτbūtΑτtīraτΑnτsa6Ρrtota.τ

N06Ρrtī2Ρτ(arbaτv40tΡτva4τs746tΡτap2a4s8o5u8Ρτvarτv40274τ
9ot46tτ907a480sτ2a(ī5u8s.

bѾτN)l4)to54)tτ)l)6tro4nstrΑm)ntΑτ)6splozīΒΑτΒa4τ
Α2Αnsn)(rošΑτΒ4)lΑτtΑΒΑmΡτΑnτΒ4)tΡsτarτ
paaΑ2st4nΡtΑτ2Ρz)sτΒa4τpΑt)6ļΑτsatΑrΑτ2a4sΡ. Darba 
7a46Ρτ49stru809tsτ90(au(zτ(z4r6st0ļo,τu9τtasτvarτ4zsau6tτ
v40274τ(02ošuτput06ļuτva4τtva46uτa4z(02ša9os.

cѾτ ό4)to5otτ)l)6tro4nstrΑm)ntΑ,τn)ļaΑ54)tτn)p4)()rošΡmτ
p)rsonΡmτΑnτ5oτīpaš4τbπrn4)mτtΑΒot4)sτ(arbaτΒ4)ta4. 
ψ4tuτp0rso9uτ67Ρtbūt90τvarτ9ovπrstτuz8a9ību,τu9τtΡτ
r0zu7tΡtΡτ5ūsτvaratτzau(πtτ6o9tro74τpΡrτ49stru809tu.

ʿѾτEόEKВАOωАOŠĪχA
aѾτEl)6tro4nstrΑm)ntaτ6onta6t(a6ša4τ5Ρbūtτp4)mπrota4τ

)l)6trotī6laτ6onta6tl42z(a4.τKonta6t(a6šasτ
6onstrΑ6c45Ατn)(rī6stτn)6Ρ(ΡτΒ)4(Ρτma4nīt.τ
N)l4)to54)tτ6onta6t(a6šasτsalΡ2otΡ5Αs,τ5aτ
elektroinstruments caur kabeli tiek savienots ar 
a4zsar2z)mπ5Αmaτķπ(4.τN04z8a49ītasτ6o9stru6c45asτ
6o9ta6t(a6ša,τ6asτp408πrotaτ6o9ta6t742z(a4,τļau5τ
sa8az49Ρtτ0706tr4s6Ρτtr40c409aτsaņ08ša9asτr4s6u.

bѾτωarbaτla46Ρτn)p4)s6ar4)t4)sτsaz)mπt4)mτ
pr4)6šm)t4)m,τp4)mπram,τcaΑrΑlπm,τra(4ator4)m,τ
plītīmτΒa4τl)(Αss6ap54)m.τP40s6arot40sτsaz08πtΡ8τ
v4rs8Ρ8,τp40au2τr4s6sτsaņ08tτ0706tr4s6oτtr40c409u.

cѾτ N)l4)to54)tτ)l)6tro4nstrΑm)ntΑτl4)tΑsτla46Ρ,τn)tΑr4)tτ
toτm4trΑmΡ.τύ4tru8a8τ406ļūstotτ49stru809tΡ,τp40au2τ
r4s6sτsaņ08tτ0706tr4s6oτtr40c409u.

(ѾτNenesiet un nepiekariet elektroinstrumentu aiz 
)l)6tro6ab)ļa.τN)raΑ54)tτa4zτ6ab)ļa,τ5aτΒπlat4)sτ
atΒ4)notτ4nstrΑm)ntΑτnoτ)l)6trotī6laτ6onta6tl42z(as.τ
Бar2Ρ54)tτ)l)6tro6ab)l4τnoτ6arstΑma,τ)ļļas,τasΡmτ
šķaΑtnπmτΑnτ4nstrΑm)ntaτ6Αstī2a5Ρmτ(aļΡm.τχo5Ρtsτ
va4τsa80z27o540sτ0706tro6ab074sτvarτbūtτparτcπ7o94τ
elektriskajam triecienam.

0Ѿτωarb4notτ)l)6tro4nstrΑm)ntΑτΡrpΑsτt)lpΡm,τ
4zmanto54)tτtΡτp4)Β4)nošana4τΒ4)nī24τtΡ(Αsτ
pa2ar4nΡtΡ56ab)ļΑs,τ6ΑrΑτl4)tošanaτΡrpΑsτt)lpΡmτ4rτ
atļaΑta.τό40to5otτ0706tro6ab074,τ6asτp408πrotsτ(arba8τ
Ρrpusτt07pΡ8,τsa8az49Ρsτr4s6sτsaņ08tτ0706tr4s6oτ
triecienu.

1Ѿτ Jaτ)l)6tro4nstrΑm)ntΑτtomπrτn)p4)c4)šamsτl4)totτ
Β4)tΡsτarτpaaΑ2st4nΡtΑτm4trΑmΑ,τ4zmanto54)tτtΡτ
p4)Β4)nošana4τnoplū()sτstrΡΒasτa4zsar2r)l)5Α. 
ό40to5otτ9op7ū(0sτstrΡvasτa4zsar2r0705u,τsa8az49Ρsτr4s6sτ
saņ08tτ0706tr4s6oτtr40c409u.

ˀѾτPEАБONίБKУτωАOŠĪχA
aѾτωarbaτla46Ρτsa2labΡ54)tτpaš6ontrol4τΑnτrī6o54)t4)sτ

sas6aņΡτarτΒ)s)loτsaprΡtΑ.τPΡrtraΑc4)tτ(arbΑ,τ5aτ
5ūtat4)sτno2Αr4sτΒa4τatro(at4)sτal6o3ola,τnar6ot46Ατ
Βa4τm)(46am)ntΑτ4zra4sītΡτr)4bΑmΡ.τБtrΡ(Ρ5otτarτ
0706tro49stru809tu,τpatτv409sτ90uz8a9ībasτ84r674sτvarτ
būtτparτcπ7o94τ9op40t9a8τsava49o5u8a8.

bѾτίzmanto54)tτ4n(4Β4(ΑΡlosτ(arbaτa4zsar(zībasτ
lī(z)6ļΑsτΑnτ(arbaτla46ΡτΒ4)nmπrτnπsΡ54)tτ
aizsargbrilles.τί9(4v4(uΡ7oτ(arbaτa4zsar(zībasτ7ī(z06ļuτ
ѽput06ļuτ8as6as,τ90s7ī(ošuτapavuτu9τa4zsar2ķ4v0r0sτva4τ
ausuτa4zsar2uѾτp40740toša9aτatb47stoš4τ0706tro49stru809taτ
t4pa8τu9τv04ca8Ρτ(arbaτra6stura8τļau5τ4zva4rīt40sτ9oτ
sava49o5u8408.

cѾτ N)p4)ļaΑ54)tτ)l)6tro4nstrΑm)ntaτpatΒaļī2Ατ
4)slπ2šanos.τP4rmsτ)l)6tro4nstrΑm)ntaτ
p4)Β4)nošanasτ)l)6trotī6lam,τa6ΑmΑlatoraτ
4)Β4)tošanasτΒa4τ4zņ)mšanas,τ6Ρτarīτp4rmsτ
)l)6tro4nstrΑm)ntaτpΡrn)šanasτpΡrl4)c4n4)t4)s,τ6aτ
tasτ4rτ4zslπ2ts.τPΡr90sotτ0706tro49stru809tu,τ5aτp4r6stsτ
atro(asτuzτ40s7π(zπ5a,τ6Ρτarīτp40v409o5otτtoτ
0706trobaroša9asτavota8τ7a46Ρ,τ6a(τ0706tro49stru809tsτ4rτ
40s7π2ts,τvarτv40274τ9ot46tτ907a480sτ2a(ī5u8s.

(ѾτP4rmsτ4nstrΑm)ntaτ4)slπ2šanasτn)a4zm4rst4)tτ4zņ)mtτ
noτtΡτr)2Αlπ5ošosτ4nstrΑm)ntΑsτΒa4τs6rūΒ5atslπ2as. 
Patro9ats7π2aτva4τs6rūv5ats7π2a,τ6asτ49stru809taτ
40s7π2ša9asτbrī(īτ9avτ4zņ08taτ9oτtΡ,τvarτra(ītτ
sava49o5u8u.

0ѾτБtrΡ(Ρ5otτarτ)l)6tro4nstrΑm)ntΑ,τ4)tΑr4)tτst4n2rΑτ
stΡ5Α.τωarbaτla46ΡτΒ4)nmπrτsa2labΡ54)tτlī(zsΒarΑτΑnτ
c)nt4)t4)sτn)paslī(πt.τВasτatv4027osτ49stru809taτva(ībuτ
90par0(zπtΡsτs4tuΡc45Ρs.

1Ѿτ ίzΒπl4)t4)sτ(arbamτp4)mπrotΑτapģπrbΑ.τωarbaτla46Ρτ
n)nπsΡ54)tτbrīΒ4τplan(ošasτ(rπb)sτΑnτrotasl4)tas.τ
N)tΑΒ4n4)tτmatΑs,τapģπrbΑτΑnτa4zsar2c4m(Αsτ
4nstrΑm)ntaτ6Αstī2a5Ρmτ(aļΡm.τДaļī2asτ(rπb0s,τ
rotas740tasτu9τ2ar4τ8at4τvarτ40ķ0rt40sτ49stru809taτ
6ustī2a5Ρsτ(aļΡs.

2ѾτJaτ)l)6tro4nstrΑm)ntaτ6onstrΑ6c45aτļaΑ5τtamτ
p4)Β4)notτΡrπ5oτpΑt)6ļΑτΑzsū6šanasτΒa4τsaΒΡ6šanas/
Αz6rΡšanasτ4)rīc4,τs)6o54)t,τla4τtΡτt46tΑτp4)Β4)notaτ
elektroinstrumentam un pareizi darbotos. Pielietojot 
put06ļuτuzsū6ša9uτva4τsavΡ6ša9u/uz6rΡša9u,τsa8az49Ρsτ
toτ6a4tī2Ρτ40t0680τuzτstrΡ(Ρ5ošΡsτp0rso9asτv0s07ību.

4) ELEkTROINSTRUmENTU LIETOŠANA UN APkOPE
aѾτN)pΡrslo2o54)tτ)l)6tro4nstrΑm)ntΑ.τKatramτ(arbamτ

4zΒπl4)t4)sτp4)mπrotΑτ4nstrΑm)ntΑ. Elektroinstruments 
(arbos40sτ7abΡ6τu9τ(rošΡ6τp40τ9o849Ρ7Ρsτs7o(z0s.

bѾτN)l4)to54)tτ)l)6tro4nstrΑm)ntΑ,τ5aτ4rτbo5ΡtsτtΡτ
4)slπ(zπ5s.τE706tro49stru809ts,τ6oτ90varτ40s7π2tτu9τ
4zs7π2t,τ4rτbīsta8sτ740toša9a4τu9τtoτ90p40c40ša8sτ
r08o9tπt.

cѾτ P4rmsτ)l)6tro4nstrΑm)ntaτap6op)s,τr)2ΑlπšanasτΒa4τ
(arb4nstrΑm)ntaτnoma4ņasτatΒ4)no54)tτtΡτ
6onta6t(a6šΑτnoτbaro5ošΡτ)l)6trotī6laτΒa4τ4zņ)m4)tτ
noτtΡτa6ΑmΑlatorΑ.τŠΡ(4τ40spπ5a8sτsa8az49Ρtτ
0706tro49stru809taτ905aušasτ40s7π2ša9Ρsτr4s6u.

(ѾτEl)6tro4nstrΑm)ntΑ,τ6asτn)t4)6τ(arb4nΡts,τΑz2labΡ54)tτ
p4)mπrotΡτΒ4)tΡ,τ6ΑrτtasτnaΒτsasn4)(zamsτbπrn4)mτΑnτ
p)rsonΡm,τ6Αrasτn)protτrī6ot4)sτarτ4nstrΑm)ntΑ. Ja 
0706tro49stru809tuτ740toτ906o8p0t09tasτp0rso9as,τtasτvarτ
ap(rau(πtτc47vπ6uτv0s07ību.

0ѾτАūpī24τΒ)4c4)tτ)l)6tro4nstrΑm)ntaτap6alpošanΑ.τ
PΡrbaΑ(4)t,τΒa4τ6Αstī2Ρsτ(aļasτ(arbo5asτb)zτ
traΑcπ5Αm4)mτΑnτnaΒτ4)spīlπtas,τΒa4τ6Ρ(aτnoτ(aļΡmτ
naΒτsalaΑztaτΒa4τbo5Ρta,τΒa4τ6atraτnoτtΡmτpar)4z4τ
1Αn6c4onπτΑnτp4l(aτta4τpar)(zπtoτΑz()ΒΑmΑ.τ
No(roš4n4)t,τla4τbo5ΡtΡsτ(aļasτt46tΑτsaΒla4cī24τ
noma4nītasτΒa4τr)montπtasτp4lnΒarotΡτr)montΑτ
(arbnīcΡ.τωau(z4τ907a480sτ2a(ī5u84τ9ot406τtΡpπc,τ6aτ
0706tro49stru809tsτp4r8sτ740toša9asτ9avτp409Ρcī24τ
apkalpots.

1Ѿτ БaΒla4cī24τnotīr4)tτΑnτΑzas4n4)tτ2r4)zošosτ
darbinstrumentus.τАūpī24τ6opt4τ49stru809t4,τ6asτ
ap2Ρ(Ρt4τarτas408τ2r40zπ549stru809t408,τļau5τstrΡ(Ρtτ
(au(zτražī2Ρ6τu9τ4rτv4027Ρ6τva(Ρ84.
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2Ѿτό4)to54)tτΒ4)nī24τtΡ(Αsτ)l)6tro4nstrΑm)ntΑs,τ
papildpiederumus, darbinstrumentus utt., kas 
par)(zπt4τatt4)cī2a5amτp4)l4)to5ΑmaτΒ)4(am.τχ)zτtamτ
5Ρņ)mτΒπrΡτarīτ6on6rπt4)τ(arbaτapstΡ6ļ4τΑnτ
p4)l4)to5Αmaτīpatnības.τE706tro49stru809tuτ740toša9aτ
c4t408τ8πrķ408,τ906Ρτtoτ4rτpar0(zπ5us4τražotΡ514r8a,τ4rτ
bīsta8aτu9τvarτ9ov0stτp40τ90par0(za8Ρ8τs06Ρ8.

5) APkALPOŠANA
aѾτNodrošiniet, lai Instrumenta remontu veiktu 

6Βal414cπtsτp)rsonΡls,τnoma4ņa4τ4zmanto5otτ
or4ģ4nΡlΡsτr)z)rΒ)sτ(aļasτΑnτp4)()rΑmΑs.τВ46a4τtΡτ
40spπ5a8sτpa9Ρ6tτ49stru809taτ472stošuτu9τ90va49o5a8uτ
(arbībuτb0zτatt046u8408.

ωAАχAτωАOŠĪχAБτNOВEίKГύίτГАχJύAŠĪNУύ/
БKАŪДέАίEŽίEύ
•τ ίzva4r40t40sτ9oτ49stru809taτbo5Ρ5u8408,τ6oτvarτra(ītτ

apstrΡ(Ρ5a8a5Ρτpr406š80tΡτ0sošΡsτs6rūv0s,τ9a27asτva4τ
c4t4τ7ī(zī24τob506t4;τp4r8sτ(arbaτuzsΡ6ša9asτatbrīvo540tτ
apstrΡ(Ρ5a8oτ8at0r4Ρ7uτ9oτšΡ(408τpr406š80t408

•τ Д4098πrτpΡr740c4940t40s,τ6aτspr402u8s,τ6asτuzrΡ(ītsτuzτ
49stru809taτ8arķπ5u8aτp7Ρ6s9īt0s,τatb47stτpa(0v0sτ
spr402u8a8τ0706trotī67ΡτѽʿˀʽДτva4τʿˁʽДτspr402u8a8τ
par0(zπt40τ49stru809t4τvarτ(arbot40sτarīτ9oτʿʿʽДτ
0706trotī67aѾ

•τ ά4r8aτБKίότ2ara9tπτ49stru809taτ90va49o5a8uτ(arbībuτ
t46a4τta(,τ5aτt406τ740tot4τor4ģ49Ρ740τpap47(p40(0ru84

•τ ό40to540tτt46a4τtΡ(usτ(arb49stru809tus,τ6uruτp40ļau5a8a4sτ
(arbībasτΡtru8sτ4rτv4s8azτt46patτ7407s,τ6Ρτ49stru809taτ
8a6s48Ρ7a4sτbrīv2a4tasτΡtru8s

•τ Šoτ49stru809tuτ90(rī6stτ4z8a9totτp0rso9as,τ6asτ5au9Ρ6asτ
par 16 gadiem

•τ ό40to540tτp479ī24τattītusτu9τ(rošusτpa2ar49ΡtΡ56ab0ļus,τ6asτ
par0(zπt4τʾ˃τAτstrΡva4

•τ ωarbaτ7a46Ρτs06o540t,τ7a4τ0706tro6ab074sτatrastosτ(rošΡτ
attΡ7u8Ρτ9oτ49stru809taτ6ustī2a5Ρ8τ(aļΡ8

•τ Jaτ(arbaτ7a46Ρτt406τpΡr2r40ztsτva4τc4tΡ(4τ803Ρ94s64τbo5Ρtsτ
49stru809taτ0706tro6ab074s,τ90p40s6ar40t40sτta8,τb0tτ
906avπ5ot40sτatv409o540tτ0706tro6ab0ļaτ6o9ta6t(a6šuτ9oτ
baro5ošΡτ0706trotī67a

•τ N04z8a9to540tτ49stru809tu,τ5aτta8τ4rτbo5Ρtsτ0706tro6ab074s;τ
tΡτ9o8a4ņuτ(rī6stτv046tτt46a4τp40r0(zπ54sτsp0c4Ρ74sts

•τ Jaτ(arbaτ7a46Ρτurb4sτpπ6šņ4τ40strπ2stτurbu8Ρ,τtasτvarτra(ītτ
40vπro5a8uτr0a6tīvoτ8o809tu,τ6asτsavu6Ρrtτvarτbūtτparτ
cπ7o94τ902a(ī5u8a8;τšΡ(Ρτ2a(ī5u8Ρτ906avπ5ot40sτ
4zs7π(z40tτ49stru809tu

•τ E706tr4s6aτva4τ803Ρ94s6aτra6sturaτ6ļū80sτ2a(ī5u8Ρτ
906avπ5ot40sτ4zs7π(z40tτ49stru809tuτu9τatv409o540tτ6ab0ļaτ
6o9ta6t(a6šuτ9oτ0706trotī67a

•τ Nost4pr4n4)tτapstrΡ(Ρ5amoτ()taļΑτѽtoτ4rτ(rošΡ6τ
9ost4pr49Ρtτarτspa47π8τva4τs6rūvspī7π8,τ90v4sτturπtτro6ΡѾ

•τ Д)4cotτ(arbΑτapstΡ6ļos,τ6a(τ(arb4nstrΑm)ntsτΒarτ
s6artτslπptΑτ)l)6tropΡrΒa()sτlīn45ΑτΒa4τpašaτ
instrumenta elektrokabeli, turiet instrumentu tikai 
a4zτ4zolπta54)mτro6tΑr4)m (darbinstrumentam skarot 
spr402u8uτ90sošusτva(us,τš4sτspr402u8sτ9o9Ρ6τarīτuzτ
49stru809taτstrΡvuτva(oša5Ρ8τ(aļΡ8τu9τvarτbūtτparτ
cπ7o94τ0706tr4s6a5a8τtr40c409a8Ѿ

•τ Arτp4)mπrotaτm)tΡlm)6lπtΡ5aτpalī(zībΑτpΡrbaΑ(4)t,τ
Βa4τapstrΡ()sτΒ4)tΑτn)šķπrsoτslπptasτ
)l)6tropΡrΒa()sτlīn45as,τ6Ρτarīτ2Ρz)sτΒa4τū()nsτ
caΑrΑl)s;τšaΑbΑτ2a(ī5ΑmΡτ2r4)z4)t4)sτΒ4)tπ5Ρτ

6omΑnΡlΡsτsa4mn4)cībasτ4)stΡ(π (darbinstrumentam 
s6arotτ0706trotī67aτ1Ρz0sτ7ī945u,τvarτ4zc07t40sτu2u9s2rπ6sτu9τ
strΡ(Ρ5oša4sτvarτsaņ08tτ0706tr4s6oτtr40c409u;τ2Ρz0sτva(aτ
bo5Ρ5u8sτvarτ4zra4sītτsprΡ(z409u;τ(arb49stru809ta8τ
s6arotτū(09sva(aτcauru74,τvarτt46tτbo5Ρtasτ8at0r4Ρ7Ρsτ
vπrtībasτu9τstrΡ(Ρ5oša4sτvarτsaņ08tτ0706tr4s6oτtr40c409uѾ

•τ N)apstrΡ(Ρ54)tτmat)r4ΡlΑs,τ6asτsatΑrτazb)stΑ 
ѽazb0sta8τp408ītτ6a9c0ro2π9asτīpašībasѾ

•τ ύat0r4Ρ7aτѽp408πra8,τsv49uτsaturošasτ6rΡsas,τ(ažuτ6o6aτ
šķ4rņu,τ8490rΡ7uτu9τ80tΡ7aѾτput06ļ4τvarτbūtτ6a4tī24τѽsas6ar0τ
arτput06ļ408τva4τtoτ4007poša9aτvarτ4zra4sītτa70rģ4s6asτ
r0a6c45asτu9/va4τ07poša9asτc0ļuτsas748ša9asτop0ratora8τ
va4τ67Ρt0soša5408Ѿ;τ4zmanto54)tτpΑt)6ļΑτmas6ΑτΑnτ
pΑt)6ļsūcπ5Α,τ5aτtoτ4)spπ5amsτp4)Β4)not

•τ ωažuτv04(uτput06ļ4τ4rτ67as414cπt4τ6Ρτ6a9c0ro2π94τ
ѽp408πra8,τozo7aτva4τ(4žs6Ρbaržaτput06ļ4Ѿ,τ5oτīpaš4τ
apv409o5u8Ρτarτ6o6s90sτ6o9(4c4o9πša9asτp40(0vΡ8;τ
4zmanto54)tτpΑt)6ļΑτmas6ΑτΑnτpΑt)6ļsūcπ5Α,τ5aτtoτ
4)spπ5amsτp4)Β4)not

•τ ί0vπro540tτarτput06ļuτsavΡ6ša9uτsa4stītosτ9ac4o9Ρ7osτ
9ot046u8us,τ6asτatt40casτuzτapstrΡ(Ρ5a8a5408τ
8at0r4Ρ7408

•τ P4r8sτ49stru809taτ9ov40toša9asτ4zs7π(z40tτtΡτ
0706tro(z49π5uτu9τ9o2a4(40t,τ7ī(zτ4rτp479ī24τapstΡ5ušΡsτv4sasτ
49stru809taτ6ustī2Ρsτ(aļas

•τ P4rmsτ4nstrΑm)ntaτr)2ΑlπšanasτΒa4τp4)()rΑmΑτ
noma4ņasτatΒ4)no54)tτtoτnoτbaro5ošΡτ)l)6trotī6la

DARBS
•τ ί9stru809taτ40s7π2ša9a/4zs7π2ša9aτ4
•τ ωarbvΡrpstasτ2r40ša9ΡsτΡtru8aτb0zpa6Ρp5uτr02u7πša9aτ

5

•τ έr40ša9Ρsτv4rz409aτpΡrs7π2ša9aτ6
-τ 5aτ(arbvΡrpstasτ2r40ša9Ρsτv4rz409aτpΡrs7π(zπ5sτ9avτ

pr0cīz4τ40stΡ(ītsτ2a7π5Ρτ7abπ5Ρ/6r04sa5ΡτstΡvo67ī,τ
40s7π(zπ5uτAτ2τ9avτ40spπ5a8sτ9osp40st

!τ pΡrslπ(z4)tτ(arbΒΡrpstasτ2r4)šanΡsτΒ4rz4)nΑτt46a4τ
ta(,τ6a(τ4nstrΑm)ntsτ4rτp4lnībΡτapstΡ54)s

•τ ωarb49stru809tuτ9o8a4ņaτ7
-τ 40v40to540tτ(arb49stru809taτ6Ρtuτurb5patro9Ρτpπcτ

40spπ5asτ(z4ļΡ6
!τ n)4zmanto54)tτ(arb4nstrΑm)ntΑsτarτbo5ΡtΑτ6ΡtΑ

•τ έr40z0sτ8o809taτr02u7πša9asτs4stπ8aτѽДar4Вorqu0Ѿτ8
-τ 2r40z0sτ8o809tsτp40au2,τ2r40žotτr02u7π5ošoτ2r0(z09uτ

ωτ9oτstΡvo6ļaτʾτ7ī(zτstΡvo6748τʿʽ;τpa2r40žotτ2r0(z09uτ
stΡvo67īτE,τs4stπ8asτ(arbībaτt406τb7oķπta,τļau5otτv046tτ
urbša9asτu9τs6rūvπša9asτ(arbusτarτ7407uτ2r40z0sτ
momentu

-τ 40s6rūvπ5otτs6rūv4,τv4sp4r8sτpa2r40z40tτr02u7π5ošoτ
2r0(z09uτstΡvo67īτʾ,τta(τpa6Ρp094s64τpa74074940tτ2r40z0sτ
8o809tu,τ7ī(zτt406τsas9402tsτvπ7a8a4sτ40s6rūvπša9asτ
(z4ļu8s

•τ ύ03Ρ94s6ΡτpΡr90su8uτpΡrs7π2ša9aτ9
-τ arτpΡrs7π(zπ5aτάτpa7ī(zībuτ4zvπ740t40sτva5a(zī2oτΡtru8u
!τ pΡrΒ4)to54)tτpΡrn)sΑmΑτpΡrslπ(zπ5Ατt46a4τta(,τ6a(τ

4nstrΑm)ntsτ(arbo5asτarτn)l4)lΑτΡtrΑmΑ
LOW
-τ 8azsτΡtru8s
- liels griezes moments
-τ p408πrotsτs6rūv5uτ40s6rūvπša9a4τu9τ7407Ρ6aτ(4a80traτ

urbu8uτv04(oša9a4
-τ p408πrotsτvītņuτ402r40ša9a4
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HIGH
-τ 7407sτΡtru8s
-τ 8azΡ6sτ2r40z0sτ8o809ts
-τ p408πrotsτ8azΡ6aτ(4a80traτurbu8uτv04(oša9a4

•τ ί9stru809taτturπša9aτu9τva(īša9aτ0
!τ (arbaτla46ΡτΒ4)nmπrτtΑr4)tτ4nstrΑm)ntΑτa4zτ

p)lπ6Ρsτ6rΡsasτnotΑrΒ4rsmasѽΡmѾ
-τ 909osprosto540tτ49stru809taτv09t47Ρc45asτatv0r0sτέτ2
-τ (arbaτ7a46ΡτpΡr7406uτ90sp40(40tτ49stru809tu;τļau540tτta8τ

(arbot40sτ9o849Ρ7Ρτr0žī8Ρ

PRAkTISkI PADOmI
•τ ό40to540tτt46a4τtΡ(usτ(arb49stru809tus,τ6uruτt4psτatb47stτ

apstrΡ(Ρ5a8a5a8τ8at0r4Ρ7a8τ!
! lietojiet tikai asus darbinstrumentus

•τ ύ079oτ80tΡ7uτurbša9a
-τ 5aτ90p40c40ša8sτ4zv04(otτ7407aτ(4a80traτurbu8u,τ

v4sp4r8sτ40urb40tτ8azΡ6aτ4z8πraτatvπru8u
-τ 7a46uτpaτ7a46a8τ400ļļo540tτurb4

•τ Д04cotτs6rūv0sτ40s6rūvπša9uτtuvuτ6o6aτpr406š80taτva4τ
6o9stru6c45asτ8a7a4,τv4sp4r8sτ40t04ca8sτ40urbtτatvπru8u,τ
7a4τ9ovπrstuτ6o6s90sτp7a4sΡša9u

•τ όa4τ49stru809tsτt46tuτ4z8a9totsτopt48Ρ7Ρτr0žī8Ρ,τ40tur40tτ
pastΡvī2uτsp40(409uτuzτs6rūv0sτ2a7vu,τīpaš4τta(,τ5aτ
s6rūv0τt406τ4zs6rūvπta

•τ Д04cotτs6rūv0sτ40s6rūvπša9uτc40tΡτ6o6s9π,τv4sp4r8sτ
40urb40tτatvπru8u

•τ Гrbu8uτv04(oša9aτ6o6s9πτb0zτapstrΡ(Ρ5a8Ρτ8at0r4Ρ7aτ
p7a4sΡša9asτ@

•τ Гrbu8uτv04(oša9aτs409Ρs,τv4097a4cī24τsavΡcotτurbša9asτ
r0zu7tΡtΡτra(ušosτ2ružusτ#

•τ Гrbu8uτv04(oša9aτ2r40stos,τv4097a4cī24τsavΡcotτurbša9asτ
r0zu7tΡtΡτra(ušosτ2ružusτ$

•τ Гrbu8uτv04(oša9aτ17īzπs,τ90p40ļau5otτtoτp7a4sΡša9uτ%
•τ Pap47(uτ40t046u84τ4rτs9402t4τ(atortī67aτv40t9πτΓΓΓ.s647.co8

APkALPOŠANA / APkOPE
•τ Š4sτ(arbarī6sτ9avτpar0(zπtsτpro10s4o9Ρ7a4τ740toša9a4
•τ Гztur40tτtīruτ49stru809tuτu9τ0706tro6ab074τѽīpaš4τ

v09t47Ρc45asτatv0r0sτέτ2Ѿ
!τ p4rmsτ4nstrΑm)ntaτtīrīšanasτatΒ4)no54)tτtoτnoτ

)l)6trotī6la
•τ Ja,τ90rau2ot40sτuzτau2stoτ4z2atavoša9asτ6va74tΡt4τu9τ

rūpī2oτpπcražoša9asτpΡrbau(4,τ49stru809tsτto8πrτ
sabo5Ρ5as,τtasτ5Ρ9o2Ρ(Ρτr08o9ta8τ14r8asτБKίότp479varotΡτ
0706tro49stru809tuτr08o9taτ(arb9īcΡ
-τ 9o2Ρ(Ρ540tτ49stru809tuτn)4z5aΑ6tΡτΒ)4(Ρτ6opΡτarτ

402Ρ(0sτ(o6u809t408τtuvΡ6a5Ρτt4r(z940cībasτv40tΡτva4τ
14r8asτБKίότp479varotΡτpπc402Ρ(0sτap6a7poša9asτu9τ
r08o9taτ40stΡ(πτѽa(r0s0sτu9τ49stru809taτ
ap6a7poša9asτs3π8aτ4rτs9402taτ49t0r90taτv40t9πτΓΓΓ.
s647.co8Ѿ

APKУАВбJУБτДίωEБτAίИБAАωИĪχA
•τ N)4zm)t4)tτ)l)6tro4)6Ρrtas,τp4)()rΑmΑsτΑnτ

4)sa4ņo5Αmaτmat)r4ΡlΑsτsa(zīΒ)sτat6r4tΑmos (tikai ES 
va7stī8Ѿ
-τ sas6aņΡτarτE4ropasτБav409ībasτ(4r06tīvuτʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/EБτ

parτ9o740tota5Ρ8τ0706tr4s6a5Ρ8τu9τ0706tro94s6a5Ρ8τ
406ΡrtΡ8τu9τtΡsτatspo2uļo5u8408τ9ac4o9Ρ7a5Ρτ

746u8(oša9Ρ,τ9o740totΡsτ0706tro406Ρrtasτ4rτ5ΡsavΡc,τ
5Ρ4z5aucτu9τ5Ρ9o2Ρ(Ρτotrr04zπ5a4τpΡrstrΡ(04τap6Ρrtπ5a4τ
v4(04τ906a4tī2Ρτv04(Ρ

-τ īpašsτs48bo7sτ^τat2Ρ(49aτparτ90p40c40ša8ībuτ
4zstrΡ(Ρ5u8usτut474zπtτv4(04τ906a4tī2Ρτv04(Ρ

AВχίόБВĪχAБτωEKόAАУψίJAτ
•τ ύπsτarτp479uτatb47(ībuτpaz4ņo5a8,τ6aτsa(aļΡτѤВ0394s640τ

para80tr4ѥτapra6stīta4sτ4zstrΡ(Ρ5u8sτatb47stτšΡ(408τ
sta9(art408τva4τ9or8atīva5408τ(o6u809t408:τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τ
ENτ˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ˂˂ʽʾˁ,τ6Ρτarīτ(4r06tīvΡ8τʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/EK,τ
ʿʽʽ˃/ˁʿ/EK,τʿʽʾʾ/˃˂/EБ

•τ В)3n4s6Ρτ(o6Αm)ntΡc45aτno:τБKίότEurop0τχДτ
ѽPВ-БEГ/ENέʾѾ,τˁ˅ʿ˂τχωτχr0(a,τNό

14.01.2014

ВАOKБNίБ/ДίχАУψίJA
•τ Бas6aņΡτarτsta9(artuτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τ9ot046ta4sτ49stru809taτ

ra(ītΡτtro6šņaτs6aņasτsp40(409aτ7ī8094sτ4rτ˄ˆτ(χѽAѾτu9τ
s6aņasτ5au(asτ7ī8094sτ4rτˆʽτ(χѽAѾτѽp40τt4p4s6Ρsτ4z6740(0sτˀτ
(χѾ,τu9τv4brΡc45asτpaΡtr49Ρ5u8sτ4rτ✱τ8/s²τѽro6u-(079uτ
80to(0;τ4z6740(0τKτ=τʾ,˂τ8/s²Ѿ
✱τv04cotτurbša9uτ80tΡ7Ρτ<ʿ,˂τ8/s²
✱τv04cotτs6rūv0sτ40s6rūvπša9uτ<ʿ,˂τ8/s²

•τ Д4brΡc45asτ7ī8094sτ4rτ9ot046ts,τ4z8a9to5otτsta9(artΡτENτ
˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τpar0(zπtoτproc0(ūru;τtoτvarτ4z8a9tot,τ7a4τsa7ī(z49Ρtuτ
49stru809tusτu9τprov4zor4s64τ4zvπrtπtuτv4brΡc45asτ40(arbību,τ
740to5otτ49stru809tuτ849πta5408τ8πrķ408
-τ 49stru809taτ4z8a9toša9aτc4t408τ8πrķ408τva4τarτc4t408τ

va4τ90p40t406a84τ6opt408τp40(0ru8408τvarτ40vπro5a84τ
pal4)l4nΡtτ6opπ5oτv4brΡc45asτ40(arbībasτpa6Ρp4

-τ 7a46aτp0r4o(4,τ6a(τ49stru809tsτ4rτ4zs7π2tsτva4τarīτ4rτ
40s7π2ts,τtačuτ(arbsτarτtoτ909ot406,τvarτ40vπro5a84τ
samaz4nΡtτ6opπ5oτv4brΡc45asτ40(arbībasτpa6Ρp4

!τ pasar2Ρ54)tτs)Β4τnoτΒ4brΡc45asτ4)(arbības,τΒ)4cotτ
4nstrΑm)ntaτΑnτtΡτp4)()rΑmΑτt)3n4s6oτap6op4,τ
noΒπršotτro6Ατat(z4šanΑτΑnτpar)4z4τor2an4zπ5otτ
darbu

έręžtΑΒas/sΑ6tΑΒasτ ˃ʿʿʾ
ĮДAωAБ
•τ Š4sτįra964sτs64rtasτ80(409os,τ80ta7o,τ60ra846osτb04τ

p7ast8asėsτ2ręž48u4,τoτta4pτpatτvaržtųτsu648u4
•τ Š4sτpr40ta4sasτ90s64rtasτpro10s4o9a74a8τ9au(o548u4
•τ P0rs6a4tΕ64t0τ4rτ4šsau2o64t0τš4ąτ9au(o548oτ49stru6c45ąτ3

TECHNINIAI DUOmENYS 1
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PRIETAISO ELEmENTAI 2
Aτ Ju924674sτį5u9248u4/4š5u9248u4τ4rτ2r04č4u4τva7(Εt4
B Sukimosi krypties perjungiklis
Cτ έr04ta4τužv0rž4a8asτ2ręž48oτpatro9as
Dτ Бu648oτ8o809toτ9ustatΕ8oτž40(as
Eτ χ7o6av48oτpa(ėt4sτѽsa96abaѾ
Fτ έr04č4ųτp0r5u924674s
Gτ Д09t474ac49ėsτa92os

SAUGA

BENDROSIOS DARBO SAUGOS INSTRUkCIJOS

 ωвύEБίO!τP)rs6a4tΕ64t)τΒ4sasτš4asτsaΑ2osτ
nuorodas ir reikalavimus.τJ04τ90pa4sΕs4t0τž084auτpat046tųτ
sau2osτ9uoro(ųτ4rτr046a7av48ų,τ2a74τtr096t4τ0706trosτs8ū24s,τ
647t4τ2a4srasτ4r/arbaτ2a74t0τsu964a4τsus4ža7ot4τarbaτsuža7ot4τ
kitus asmenis. Išsaugokite šias saugos nuorodas ir 
r)46alaΒ4mΑs,τ6a(τ4rτat)4tΕ5)τ2alėtΑmėt)τ5a4sτ
pasinaudoti.τВo74auτpat046ta80τt06st0τvarto5a8aτsąvo6aτ
Ѥ0706tr494sτįra964sѥτap4bū(49aτįra964us,τ8a4t49a8usτ4šτ0706trosτ
t4967oτѽsuτ8a4t4948oτ7a4(uѾ,τ4rτa6u8u74ator494usτįra964usτѽb0τ
8a4t4948oτ7a4(oѾ.

1) DARBO VIETOS SAUGUmAS
aѾτωarboτΒ4)taτtΑr4τbūt4τšΒar4τ4rτtΒar64n2a.τN0tvar6aτarτ

b7o2a4τapšv40staτ(arboτv40taτ2a74τtapt4τ907a48492ųτ
ats4t4648ųτpr40žast484.

bѾτN)(4rb64t)τto64o5)τapl4n6o5),τ6ΑrτΕraτ()24ųτs6Εsč4ų,τ
(Α5ųτarτ(Αl64ų.τE706tr494a4τįra964a4τ2a74τ64b4r6šč4uot4,τoτ9uoτ
64b4r6šč4ųτ(u76ėsτarbaτsus46aupęτ2ara4τ2a74τužs4(02t4.

cѾτ ω4rb(am4τsΑτ)l)6tr4n4Ατįran64Ατn)l)4s64t)τšal4aτbūt4τ
ž4ūroΒams,τΒa46amsτ4rτlan6Εto5ams.τNu6r04pęτ(ė80sįτįτ
64tusτas8094sτ2a74t0τ90b0suva7(Εt4τpr40ta4so.

2) ELEkTROSAUGA
aѾτύa4t4n4moτla4(oτ64štΑ6asτtΑr4τat4t46t4τt4n6loτroz)tėsτ

t4pą.τK4štΑ6oτ5o64Ατbū(Ατn)2al4maτmo(4146Αot4.τ
N)naΑ(o64t)τ5o64ųτ64štΑ6oτa(apt)r4ųτsΑτįž)m4nta4sτ
prietaisais.τOr4249a7ūsτ64štu6a4,τt46s74a4τt496a9tΕsτ0706trosτ
t4967oτroz0t04,τsu8až49aτ0706trosτs8ū24oτpavo5ų.

bѾτД)n64t)τ6ūnoτ6onta6toτsΑτįž)m4nta4sτpaΒ4rš4a4s,τ
to64a4sτ6a4pτΒamz(ž4a4,τš4l(ΕtΑΒa4,τΒ4rΕ6lėsτarτ
šaldytuvai.τE2z4stuo5aτpa(4(49taτ0706trosτs8ū24oτr4z46a,τ
504τJūsųτ6ū9asτbusτįž0849tas.

cѾτ БaΑ2o64t)τpr4)ta4sąτnΑoτl4)taΑsτ4rτ(rė2mės. Jei 
va9(uoτpat096aτįτ0706tr49įτpr40ta4są,τpa(4(ė5aτ0706trosτ
s8ū24oτr4z46a.

(ѾτN)naΑ(o64t)τma4t4n4moτla4(oτn)τpa2alτpas64rtį,τt.τΕ.τ
n)n)š64t)τpr4)ta4soτpaėmęτΑžτla4(o,τn)6ab4n64t)τ
pr4)ta4soτΑžτla4(o,τn)traΑ64t)τΑžτ5o,τnorė(am4τ4š5Αn2t4τ
64štΑ6ąτ4šτroz)tės.τόa4(ąτ6lo64t)τta4p,τ6a(τ5oτn)Β)46tųτ
6aršt4s,τ54sτn)4šs4t)ptųτalΕΒaτ4rτ5oτn)paž)4stųτaštr4osτ
()talėsτarτ5Α(anč4osτpr4)ta4soτ(alΕs.τPaž04st4τarbaτ
sus4pΕ9ęτ7a4(a4τ2a74τtapt4τ0706trosτs8ū24oτpr40žast484.

0ѾτJ)4τsΑτ)l)6tr4n4Ατįran64Ατ(4rbat)τlaΑ6),τnaΑ(o64t)τt46τ
tokius ilginimo kabelius, kurie tinka lauko darbams. 
Nau(o5a9tτ7au6oτ(arba8sτpr4ta46Εtusτ4724948oτ6ab074us,τ
su8až49a8asτ0706trosτs8ū24oτpavo5us.

1Ѿτ J)4τsΑτ)l)6tr4n4Ατįran64Ατn)4šΒ)n24ama4τr)464aτ(4rbt4τ
(rė2no5)τapl4n6o5),τnaΑ(o64t)τįž)m4n4moτ2ran(4nėsτ
p)rtraΑ646lį.τNau(o5a9tτįž084948oτ2ra9(49ėsτ
p0rtrau6467į,τsu8ažė5aτ0706trosτs8ū24oτpavo5us.

ˀѾτŽύONίŲτБAГέA
aѾτχū64t)τat4(ūs,τsΑt)l64t)τ(ėm)sįτįτta4,τ6ąτJūsτ(arot)τ4r,τ

(4rb(am4τsΑτ)l)6tr4n4Ατįran64Α,τΒa(oΒaΑ64tėsτsΒ)46Ατ
protΑ.τN)(4rb64t)τsΑτpr4)ta4sΑ,τ5)4τ)sat)τpaΒar2ęτ
arbaτΒarto5ot)τnar6ot46Αs,τal6o3olįτarτ
medikamentus. Akimirksnio neatidumas naudojant 
pr40ta4sąτ2a74τtapt4τr48tųτsuža7o548ųτpr40žast484.

bѾτNaudokite asmenines apsaugos priemones ir visuomet 
Αžs4(ė64t)τapsaΑ24n4Αsτa64n4Αs. Naudojant asmenines 
apsau2osτpr408o90s,τpvz.,τr0sp4rator4ųτarτapsau249ęτ6au6ę,τ
90s7Εsta9č4usτbatus,τapsau249įτša78ą,τ67ausosτapsau2osτ
pr408o90sτ4rτ6t.,τr06o809(uo5a8asτ(4rba9tτsuτta8τt46rosτ
rūš40sτįra964a4s,τsu8ažė5aτr4z46aτsus4ž04st4.

cѾτ БaΑ2o64tės,τ6a(τn)į5Αn2tΑmėt)τpr4)ta4soτats4t46t4na4.τ
Pr4)šτpr45Αn2(am4τ)l)6tr4nįτįran6įτpr4)τ)l)6trosτt4n6loτ
ir/arba akumuliatoriaus, prieš pakeldami ar nešdami 
įs4t464n64t),τ6a(τ54sτΕraτ4š5Αn2tas.τJ042uτ90š(a84τ
0706tr49įτįra96įτp4rštąτ7a46Εs4t0τa9tτ5u924674oτarbaτpr40ta4sąτ
į5u92s4t0τįτ0706trosτt4967ą,τ6a4τ5u924674sτΕraτį5u92tas,τ2a74τ
įvΕ6t4τ907a48492asτats4t4648as.

(ѾτPr4)šτį5Αn2(am4τpr4)ta4sąτpašal4n64t)τr)2Αl4aΒ4moτ
įran64ΑsτarbaτΒ)ržl4ųτra6tΑs.τPr40ta4soτb0s4su6a9č4o50τ
(a7Ε50τ0sa9t4sτįra964sτarτra6tasτ2a74τtapt4τsuža7o548ųτ
pr40žast484.

0ѾτN)p)rΒ)rt4n64t)τsaΒoτ2al4mΕb4ų.τω4rb(am4τats4sto64t)τ
pat464ma4τ4rτΒ4sa(aτ4šla46Ε64t)τpΑs4aΑsΒΕrą. Patikima 
stovės09aτ4rτt496a8aτ6ū9oτ7a46Εs09aτ704sτ20r4auτ
6o9tro74uot4τpr40ta4sąτ90t46ėtos0τs4tuac45os0.

1Ѿτ ωėΒė64t)τt4n6amąτapran2ą.τN)(ėΒė64t)τplač4ųτ
(rabΑž4ųτ4rτpapΑošalų.τБaΑ2o64t)τplaΑ6Αs,τ
(rabΑž4Αsτ4rτp4ršt4n)sτnΑoτb)s4sΑ6anč4ųτpr4)ta4soτ
(al4ų.τόa4svusτ(rabuž4us,τpapuoša7usτb04τ472usτp7au6usτ
2a74τįtrau6t4τb0s4su6a9č4osτ(a7Εs.

2ѾτJ)4τΕraτnΑmatΕtaτ2al4mΕbėτpr45Αn2t4τ(Αl64ųτ
nΑs4Αrb4moτarτsΑr4n64moτįr)n24n4Αs,τΒ4sa(aτ
įs4t464n64t),τarτ54)τΕraτpr45Αn2t4τ4rτarτt)4s4n2a4τ
naudojami.τNau(o5a9tτ(u764ųτ9us4urb48oτįr092494usτ
su8ažė5aτ6096s8492asτ(u764ųτpov0464s.

ˁѾτАŪPEБВίNέAτEόEKВАίNίŲτĮАANKίŲτPАίEŽίŪАAτίАτ
NAUDOJImAS

aѾτN)p)r6raΑ64t)τpr4)ta4so.τNaΑ(o64t)τJūsųτ(arbΑ4τ
t4n6amąτ)l)6tr4nįτįran6į.τБuτt496a8uτ0706tr494uτįra964uτ
Jūsτ(4rbs4t0τ20r4auτ4rτsau24au,τ504τ90v4ršΕs4t0τ9uro(Εtoτ
galingumo.

bѾτN)naΑ(o64t)τ)l)6tr4n4oτįran64oτsΑτsΑ2)(Αs4Ατ
jungikliu.τE706tr494sτįra964s,τ6ur4oτ90b02a748aτį5u92t4τarτ
4š5u92t4,τΕraτpavo5492asτ4rτ5įτr0464aτr08o9tuot4.

cѾτ Pr4)šτr)2Αl4Αo(am4τpr4)ta4są,τ6)4s(am4τ(arboτ
įran64Αsτarτpr4)šτΒalΕ(am4τpr4)ta4są,τ4šτ)l)6trosτ
t4n6loτl4z(oτ4štraΑ64t)τ64štΑ6ąτ4r/arbaτ4š4m64t)τ
a6ΑmΑl4ator4ų.τŠ4τsau2u8oτpr408o9ėτapsau2osτ5usτ9uoτ
90t46ėtoτpr40ta4soτįs45u9248o.

(ѾτN)naΑ(o5amąτpr4)ta4sąτsan(ėl4Αo64t)τΒa46amsτ4rτ
nemokantiems juo naudotis asmenims 
neprieinamoje vietoje.τE706tr494a4τįra964a4τΕraτpavo54924,τ
6a4τ5uosτ9au(o5aτ90patΕręτas809Εs.

0ѾτАūp)st4n2a4τpr4ž4ūrė64t)τpr4)ta4są.τВ46r4n64t),τarτ
b)s4sΑ6anč4osτpr4)ta4soτ(alΕsτt4n6ama4τΒ)464aτ4rτ
n4)6Αrτn)6l4ūΒa,τarτnėraτsΑlūžΑs4ųτarτš4a4pτpaž)4stųτ
(al4ų,τ6Αr4osτįta6otųτpr4)ta4soτΒ)464mą.τPr40šτvė7τ
9au(o5a9tτpr40ta4sąτpaž04stosτpr40ta4soτ(a7Εsτtur4τbūt4τ
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sur08o9tuotos.τωau2074oτ907a48492ųτats4t4648ųτpr40žast4sτ
Εraτb7o2a4τpr4ž4ūr484τ0706tr494a4τįra964a4.

1Ѿτ P5oΒ4moτįran64a4τtΑr4τbūt4τaštrūsτ4rτšΒarūs. 
Аūp0st492a4τpr4ž4ūrėt4τp5ov48oτįra964a4τsuτaštr4o84sτ
p5au9a8os4o84sτbr4au9o84sτ8až4auτstr492aτ4rτ5uosτΕraτ
7092v4auτva7(Εt4.

2ѾτEl)6tr4nįτįran6į,τpap4l(omąτįran2ą,τ(arboτįran64Αsτ4rτ
t. t. naudokite taip, kaip nurodyta šioje instrukcijoje. 
Вa4pτpatτats4žΒ)l64t)τįτ(arboτsąlΕ2asτb)4τatl4)6amoτ
(arboτpobū(į.τNau(o5a9tτ0706tr494usτįra964usτ90τpa2a7τ5ųτ
pas64rtįτ2a748aτsu607t4τpavo5492asτs4tuac45as.

5) APTARNAVImAS
aѾτPr4)ta4sąτtΑr4τr)montΑot4τt46τ6Βal4146Αotasτ

specialistas ir naudoti tik originalias atsargines 
dalis.τВa4pτ2a748aτ2ara9tuot4,τ5o2τpr40ta4sasτ4š746sτsau2us.

ωAАχŲτБAГέOБτNГOАOωOБτωίАχANВίEύБτБГτ
έАĘŽВГДAίБ/БГKВГДAίБ
•τ Бau2o64t0,τ6a(τ90paž04stu8ėt0τpr40ta4soτįτruoš49Ε50τ

0sa9č4usτvaržtus,τv494sτ4rτpa9;τpr40šτpra(ė(a84τ(arbąτ5uosτ
paša74964t0

•τ Д4sa(aτpat46r4964t0,τarτ0706trosτt4967oτįta8paτsuta8paτsuτ
įta8posτ(Ε(ž4u,τ9uro(Εtuτpr40ta4soτvar(49ė50τ709t07ė50τ
ѽpr40ta4susτsuτ9uro(Εtaτįta8paτʿˀʽДτ4rτʿˁʽДτ2a748aτ5u92t4τ
įτʿʿʽДτįta8posτ0706trosτt4967ąѾ

•τ БKίότ2a74τ2ara9tuot4τ90pr406a4št492ąτpr40ta4soτv04648ąτt46τ
tuoτatv05u,τ504τ9au(o5a8aτor4249a74τpap47(o8aτįra92aτ4rτ
priedai

•τ ό04(ž4a8aτ9au(ot4τt46τto64usτįra964us,τ6ur4ųτ8a6s48a7usτ
704st49asτaps4su648ųτs6a4č4usτΕraτ90τ8až0s94s,τ904τ
8a6s48a7usτJūsųτpr40ta4soτsū64ųτs6a4č4us

•τ Šįτpr40ta4sąτturėtųτ9au(ot4τt46τas809Εs,τ6ur408sτʾ˃τ4rτ
(au24auτ80tų

•τ Nau(o(a84τ47249a8uos4usτ6ab074usτat6r04p64t0τ(ė80sįτįτ
ta4,τ6a(τ6ab074sτbūtųτ464τ2a7oτ4švΕ94otasτ4rτbūtųτpr4ta46Εtasτ
ʾ˃τAτ0706trosτsrov04

•τ Pas4rūp4964t0,τ6a(τ8a4t4948oτ6ab074sτ90būtųτart4τ
b0s4su6a9č4ųτpr40ta4soτ(a74ų

•τ J04τ(4rba9tτbusτpaž04stasτarτ9utrau6tasτ6ab074s,τbūt49aτ
90740č4a9tτ6ab074oτtuo5auτpatτ4štrau6t4τ64štu6ąτ4šτ0706trosτ
tinklo lizdo

•τ Pr40ta4sąτsuτpaž04stuτ6ab074uτ9au(ot4τ(rau(ž4a8a;τ5įτtur4τ
pa604st4τ6va74146uotasτ0706tr46as

•τ N0t46ėta4τužstr42usτ2rąžtu4τѽats4ra9(aτpavo5492osτ
r0a6c45osτ5ė2osѾ,τtuo5auτpatτ4š5u964t0τpr40ta4są

•τ Ats4ra(usτ80c3a9494oτarτ0706tr494oτpobū(ž4oτtru6(ž4a8s,τ
tuo5auτpatτ4š5u964t0τpr40ta4sąτ4rτ4štrau64t0τ64štu6ąτ4šτ
elektros tinklo lizdo

•τ БaΑ24a4τla46Ε64t)τtΒ4rt4namąτ(4rb4nįτѽ(4rb49į,τ6ur4sτ
s02a8asτarτ6a7a8asτ6ab4ųτ6a748oτįra964a4s,τsau24auτ
7a46Εt4τspaustuvuτ904τra96aѾ

•τ ω4rb(am4τt)n,τ6Αrτb)s4sΑ6ant4sτįran64sτ2alėtųτ
6l4Α(Εt4τpaslėptąτla4(ąτarτsaΒoτpat4)sτma4t4n4moτ
la4(ą,τla46Ε64t)τpr4)ta4sąτΑžτ4zol4Αotųτran6)nųτѽ(ė7τ
6o9ta6toτsuτ7a4(49496u,τ6ur4uoτt06aτ0706trosτsrovė,τ
80ta749ės0τpr40ta4soτ(a7Εs0τats4ra9(aτįta8paτ4rτ
9au(oto5asτ2a74τ2aut4τ0706trosτs8ū2įѾ

•τ Naudodami tam skirtus paieškos prietaisus, 
pat46r4n64t),τarτ2ręž4moτΒ4)to5)τnėraτpaslėptųτ
6omΑnal4n4ųτt4n6lųτΒamz(Εnų,τarbaτpas46Β4)s64t)τįτ
pa2albąτΒ4)t4n4Αsτ6omΑnal4n4ųτpaslaΑ2ųτt4)6ė5Αs 
(kontaktas su elektros laidais gali sukelti gaisro bei 

0706trosτs8ū24oτpavo5ų;τpaž04(usτ(u5ot4064oτva8z(į,τ2a74τ
įvΕ6t4τspro248as;τpaž04(usτva9(09t4064oτva8z(į,τ2a748aτ
pr4(arΕt4τ(au2Εbęτ9uosto74ųτb04τsu607t4τ0706trosτs8ū24oτ
pavo5ųѾ

•τ ωraΑ(ž4amaτap(4rbt4τm)(ž4a2as,τ6Αr4ųτsΑ(ėtΕ5)τΕraτ
asbestoτѽasb0stasτpas4žΕ84τvėžįτsu6074a9č4uτpov0464uѾ

•τ Ka4τ6ur4ųτ80(ž4a2ų,τ6a4pτa9ta4τ(ažų,τ6ur4ųτsu(ėtΕ50τΕraτ
šv49o,τ6a4τ6ur4ųτ80(ž4ųτrūš4ųτ80(409os,τ8490ra7ųτ4rτ
80ta7oτ(u76ėsτ2a74τbūt4τ6096s8492osτѽ6o9ta6tasτsuτš4o84sτ
(u76ė84sτarbaτį6vėptosτ(u76ėsτ2a74τsu607t4τop0rator4u4τ
arbaτša74aτ0sa9t408sτž8o9ė8sτa70r2490sτr0a6c45asτ4r/arbaτ
6vėpav48oτs4st08osτsus4r248usѾ;τmūΒė64t)τ
pr4)š(Αl64nęτpΑs6aΑ6ęτarbaτ(4rb(am4τnaΑ(o64t)τ
(Αl64ųτ4štraΑ64moτįr)n24nį,τ5)4τ5įτ2al4maτpr45Αn2t4

•τ Ka4τ6ur4ųτrūš4ųτ(u76ėsτpr4s64r4a8osτ6a9c0ro20949ė8sτ
ѽpvz.,τąžuo7oτarbaτbu6oτ80(409osτ(u76ėsѾ,τΕpačτ
sus48a4š4us4osτsuτ80(409osτtaur4948u4τ9au(o5a8a4sτ
priedais; mūΒė64t)τpr4)š(Αl64nęτpΑs6aΑ6ęτarbaτ
(4rb(am4τnaΑ(o64t)τ(Αl64ųτ4štraΑ64moτįr)n24nį,τ5)4τ5įτ
galima prijungti

•τ Дa(ovau64tėsτJūsųτša7Ε50τta46o8ųτ(4r06tΕvųτ
r046a7av48a4s,τs64rta4sτ80(ž4a2o8s,τsuτ6ur4o84sτ9or4t0τ
dirbti

•τ Pr40šτpa(ė(a84τpr40ta4sąτ5įτ4š5u964t0τ4rτpa7au64t0,τ6o7τv4sosτ
b0s4su6a9č4osτ5oτ(a7Εsτv4s4š6a4τsustos

•τ Pr4)šτr)2Αl4Αo5antτpr4)ta4sąτarbaτ6)4č4antτ(arboτ
įran64Αs,τ4štraΑ64t)τ64štΑ6ąτ4šτ)l.τt4n6loτl4z(o

NAUDOJImAS
•τ Į5u9248as/4š5u9248asτ4
•τ έr04č4oτr02u74av48as,τšv0794a4τpra(0(a9tτ2ręž48ąτ5
•τ Бu648os4τ6rΕpt40sτp0r5u924674sτ6

-τ 6o7τš4sτp0r5u924674sτ90užs4146savoτ6a4rė50τarbaτ(0š49ė50τ
pa(ėtΕ50,τ902a7ės4t0τ9uspaust4τ5u924674oτAτ2

!τ sΑ64mos4τ6rΕptįτp)r5Αn2t4τt46τpr4)ta4sΑ4τΒ4s4š6a4τ
sustojus

•τ A9t2a74ųτpa604t48asτ7
-τ (arboτa9t2a7įτįstatΕ64t0τįτ2ręž48oτpatro9ąτ6406τ2a748aτ

giliau
!τ n)naΑ(o64t)τant2al4ųτsΑτpaž)4stΑτ6otΑ

•τ Бu648oτ8o809toτr02u74ator4usτѽДar4Вorqu0Ѿτ8
-τ su648oτ8o809tasτ(4(ė5a,τp0rstata9tτsa96abosτ

9ustatΕ8oτž40(ąτωτ9uoτʾ-8osτ464τʿʽ-tosτpa(ėt40s;τ
pa(ėtΕ50τEτsa96abaτΕraτužb7o6uo5a8aτ-τtuo80tτ2a748aτ
at746t4τsu964usτ2ręž48oτ4rτvaržtųτsu648oτ(arbus

-τ su6(a84τvaržtusτpra(ė64t0τ9uoτДar4Вorqu0τž40(oτ
pa(ėt40sτʾτ4rτt46τpoτtoτpa7a4ps94u4τ(4(4964t0τsu648oτ
8o809tą,τ6o7τpas406s4t0τpa204(au5a8ąτįsu648oτ2Ε7į

•τ ύ0c3a9494sτ2r04č4ųτp0r5u9248asτ9
-τ p0r5u92467įτάτ9ustatΕ64t0τ9or48a8τ2r04č4u4
!τ 2r)4č4ųτp)r5Αn246lįτl)4(ž4amaτnaΑ(ot4τt46τ)santτ

maž4)msτΒar46l4oτsū64ams
LOW
-τ 8ažasτ2r04t4s
- didelis sukimo momentas
-τ s64rtasτvaržta8sτsu6t4τ4rτ(4(074oτs60rs809sτs6Ε7ė8sτ

2ręžt4
- sriegimui
HIGH
- didelis greitis
-τ ž08asτsu648oτ8o809tas
-τ s64rtasτ8ažoτs60rs809sτs6Ε7ė8sτ2ręžt4
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•τ Pr40ta4soτ7a46Ε8asτ4rτva7(Ε8asτ0
!τ (4rb(am4τla46Ε64t)τpr4)ta4sąτΑžτp4l6osτspalΒosτ

sΑėm4moτΒ4)tosѽ-ųѾ
-τ v09t474ac490sτa92asτέτ2τ7a46Ε64t0τ90už(092tas
- nespauskite prietaiso pernelyg stipriai; tegul prietaisas 

(4rbaτužτJus

NAUDOJImO PATARImAI
•τ Nau(o64t0τt496a8usτ(arboτa9t2a74usτ!

! naudokite tik aštrius antgalius
•τ έręž4a9tτ80ta7ą

-τ 504τr0464aτ2ręžt4τ(4(074oτs60rs809sτs6Ε7ę,τpr40šτta4τ
4š2ręž64t0τ8ažąτs6Ε7utę

-τ r0t6arč4a4sτpat0p64t0τ2rąžtąτa7Εva
•τ Pr40šτsu6a9tτvaržtąτ80(494oτruoš494oτpa6raštΕ50,τv4sųτ

p4r8aτr0464aτ4š2ręžt4τs6Ε7utę,τ6a(τ80(4sτ90sus647tų
•τ Norė(a84τpas406t4τopt48a74usτr0zu7tatus,τsu6(a84τvaržtąτ

ѽΕpačτ5įτ4šsu6(a84Ѿτpastov4a4τ7a46Ε64t0τpr40ta4sąτpr4spaustą
•τ Бu6a9tτvaržtąτįτ640t80(į,τpr40šτta4τr046ėtųτ4š2ręžt4τs6Ε7utę
•τ ύ0(ž4oτ2ręž48asτb0τatp7a4šųτ@
•τ ύūroτs409osτ2ręž48asτb0τ(u764ųτ#
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Dτ ȦɟɠɡɓɛτɕɋτɘɜɛɡɟɜəɋτɛɋτɎɟɡɓɔɛɖɜɡτɚɜɚɓɛɡ
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ȘȜȞȘȜțȤȥȨȩ
ȥȦȯȩȟτȪȦȗȩȨȩșȗτȞȗτȘȜȞȘȜțȤȥȨȩ

 ȦȧȜțȪȦȧȜțȪșȗЊȜ!τȨɖɡɓτɣɝɋɡɠɡɎɋτɚɜɟɋτдɋτɠɓτ
ɝɟɜɧɖɡɋɋɡ.τȤɓɝɜɧɖɡɣɎɋњɓτɛɋτдɜəɣτɛɋɎɓдɓɛɖɡɓτ
ɣɝɋɡɠɡɎɋτɚɜɔɓτдɋτɝɟɓдɖɕɎɖɘɋτɠɡɟɣɓɛτɣдɋɟ,τɝɜɔɋɟτɖ/ɖəɖτ
ɡɓɨɘɖτɝɜɎɟɓдɖ.τȮɣɎɋɺɡɓτɏɖτɠɖɡɓτɝɟɓдɣɝɟɓдɣɎɋњɋτɖτ
ɛɋɝɋɡɠɡɎɖɺɋτɕɋτɎɜτɖдɛɖɛɋ.τȦɜɖɚɜɡτѤɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɓɛτɋəɋɡѥ,τ
ɘɜɺτɠɓτɘɜɟɖɠɡɖτɎɜτɝɜɛɋɡɋɚɜɨɛɖɜɡτɡɓɘɠɡ,τɠɓτɜдɛɓɠɣɎɋτɛɋτ
ɎɋɨɖɜɡτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɓɛτɋəɋɡτѽɠɜτɝɟɖɘəɣɧɓɛτɘɋɌɓəѾτɖτɛɋτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖτɋəɋɡɖτɠɜτɝɜɏɜɛτɛɋτɌɋɡɓɟɖɖτѽɌɓɕτɝɟɖɘəɣɧɓɛτ
ɘɋɌɓəѾ.

ʾѾτȘȜȞȘȜțȤȥȨȩτȤȗτȧȗȘȥȩȤȥȩȥτȣȜȨȩȥ
aѾτȥдɟɔɣɎɋɺɡɓτɏɜτɎɋɨɓɡɜτɟɋɌɜɡɛɜτɚɓɠɡɜτɧɖɠɡɜτɖτ

ɣɟɓдɛɜ.τȤɓɣɟɓдɓɛτɖəɖτɡɓɚɓɛτɟɋɌɜɡɓɛτɝɟɜɠɡɜɟτɚɜɔɓτ
дɋτɝɟɓдɖɕɎɖɘɋɋɡτɛɓɕɏɜдɖ.

bѾτȤɓɚɜɺɡɓτдɋτɟɋɌɜɡɖɡɓτɠɜτɣɟɓдɜɡτɎɜτɠɟɓдɖɛɋτɎɜτ
ɘɜɺɋτɖɚɋτɜɝɋɠɛɜɠɡτɜдτɓɘɠɝəɜɕɖɺɋ,τɎɜτɘɜɺɋτɖɚɋτ
ɕɋɝɋəəɖɎɖτɡɓɧɛɜɠɡɖ,τɏɋɠɜɎɖτɖτɝɟɋɨɖɛɋ. 
ȜəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɡɓτɋəɋɡɖτɝɟɜɖɕɎɓдɣɎɋɋɡτɖɠɘɟɖτɘɜɖτɚɜɔɋɡτ
дɋτɕɋɝɋəɋɡτɝɟɋɨɖɛɋτɖəɖτɝɋɟɓɋ.

cѾτ ȞɋτɎɟɓɚɓτɛɋτɣɝɜɡɟɓɌɋɡɋτɛɋτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɜɡτɋəɋɡ,τ
дɓɦɋɡɋτɖτɜɠɡɋɛɋɡɖɡɓτəɖɦɋτдɟɔɓɡɓτɏɖτɝɜдɋəɓɘɣτɜдτ
ɚɓɠɡɜɡɜτɘɋдɓτɟɋɌɜɡɖɡɓ.τȥдɎɟɋќɋњɓ,τɌɖτɚɜɔɓəɓτдɋτ
ɖɕɏɣɌɖɡɓτɘɜɛɡɟɜəɋτɎɟɕτɣɟɓдɜɡ.

ʿѾτȜȢȜȡȩȧȟȮȤȗτȨȟȚȪȧȤȥȨȩ
aѾτȪɡɖɘɋɧτɚɜɟɋτдɋτɜдɏɜɎɋɟɋτɛɋτɝɟɖɘəɣɧɜɘɜɡ.τȤɖɘɋɘɜτ

ɛɓτɠɚɓɓτдɋτɠɓτɝɟɋɎɋɡτɖɕɚɓɛɖτɛɋτɨɡɓɘɓɟɜɡ.τȤɓτ
ɘɜɟɖɠɡɓɡɓτɋдɋɝɡɓɟɠɘɖτɨɡɓɘɓɟτɕɋɓдɛɜτɠɜτɣɟɓдɜɡτ
ɘɜɺτɓτɕɋɨɡɖɡɛɜτɕɋɕɓɚɺɓɛ.τȤɓτɝɟɜɚɓɛɓɡɖτɨɡɓɘɓɟɖτɖτ
ɠɜɜдɎɓɡɛɖτɝɟɖɘəɣɧɜɦɖτɏɜτɛɋɚɋəɣɎɋɋɡτɟɖɕɖɘɜɡτɜдτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɓɛτɣдɋɟ.

bѾτȟɕɌɓɏɛɣɎɋɺɡɓτдɜɝɖɟτɛɋτɡɓəɜɡɜτɠɜτɕɋɕɓɚɺɓɛɖτ
ɝɜɎɟɨɖɛɖ,τɘɋɘɜτɨɡɜτɠɓτɦɓɎɘɖ,τɟɋдɖɺɋɡɜɟɖ,τɟɓɟɛɖτ
ɖτɤɟɖɔɖдɓɟɖ.τȦɜɠɡɜɖτɕɏɜəɓɚɓɛɋτɜɝɋɠɛɜɠɡτɜдτ
ɠɡɟɣɓɛτɣдɋɟ,τдɜɘɜəɘɣτșɋɨɓɡɜτɡɓəɜτɓτɕɋɕɓɚɺɓɛɜ.

cѾτ ȮɣɎɋɺɡɓτɏɜτɣɟɓдɜɡτɝɜдɋəɓɘɣτɜдτдɜɔдτɖτɎəɋɏɋ. 
ȦɟɜдɖɟɋњɓɡɜτɛɋτɎɜдɋτɎɜτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɜɡτɣɟɓдτɺɋτ
ɕɏɜəɓɚɣɎɋτɜɝɋɠɛɜɠɡɋτɜдτɠɡɟɣɓɛτɣдɋɟ.

(ѾτȤɓτɕəɜɣɝɜɡɟɓɌɣɎɋɺɡɓτɏɜτɝɟɖɘəɣɧɛɖɜɡτɘɋɌɓəτɕɋτ
ɛɜɠɓњɓ,τɌɓɠɓњɓτɛɋτɣɟɓдɜɡτɖəɖτɕɋτɖɕɎəɓɘɣɎɋњɓτ
ɛɋτɨɡɓɘɓɟɜɡτɜдτɚɟɓɔɛɖɜɡτɝɟɖɘəɣɧɜɘ.τȮɣɎɋɺɡɓτɏɜτ
ɘɋɌɓəɜɡτɝɜдɋəɓɘɣτɜдτɡɜɝəɖɛɋ,τɚɋɠəɜ,τɜɠɡɟɖτ
ɟɋɌɜɎɖτɖəɖτдɓəɜɎɖɡɓτɛɋτɋɝɋɟɋɡɜɡτɘɜɖτɠɓτдɎɖɔɋɡ. 
ȥɨɡɓɡɓɛɖτɖəɖτɕɋɝəɓɡɘɋɛɖτɘɋɌəɖτɺɋτɕɏɜəɓɚɣɎɋɋɡτ
ɜɝɋɠɛɜɠɡɋτɜдτɠɡɟɣɓɛτɣдɋɟ.

0ѾτȡɜɏɋτɏɜτɣɝɜɡɟɓɌɣɎɋɡɓτɝɜəɛɋɧɜɡτɛɋдɎɜɟ,τ
ɘɜɟɖɠɡɓɡɓτɝɟɜдɜəɔɓɛτɘɋɌɓəτɘɜɺτɓτɠɜɜдɎɓɡɓɛτɕɋτ
ɣɝɜɡɟɓɌɋτɛɋτɜɡɎɜɟɓɛτɝɟɜɠɡɜɟ.τȦɟɖɚɓɛɋɡɋτɛɋτ
ɝɟɜдɜəɔɓɛτɘɋɌɓəτɠɜɜдɎɓɡɓɛτɕɋτɟɋɌɜɡɋτɛɋτɜɡɎɜɟɓɛτ
ɝɟɜɠɡɜɟτɺɋτɛɋɚɋəɣɎɋτɜɝɋɠɛɜɠɡɋτɜдτɠɡɟɣɓɛτɣдɋɟ.

1Ѿτ țɜɘɜəɘɣτɛɓτɚɜɔɓτдɋτɠɓτɖɕɌɓɏɛɓτɟɋɌɜɡɋτɠɜτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɜɡτɋəɋɡτɎɜτɎəɋɔɛɋτɠɟɓдɖɛɋ,τ
ɘɜɟɖɠɡɓɡɓτɝɟɓɘɖɛɣɎɋɧτɕɋτɠɡɟɣɺɛɋτɕɋɨɡɖɡɋτɝɟɖτ
ɡɓɥɛɖɧɘɖτɝɟɜɌəɓɚɖ.τȪɝɜɡɟɓɌɋɡɋτɛɋτɝɟɓɘɖɛɣɎɋɧɜɡτ
ɕɋτɠɡɟɣɺɛɋτɕɋɨɡɖɡɋτɝɟɖτɡɓɥɛɖɧɘɖτɝɟɜɌəɓɚɖτɏɜτ
ɛɋɚɋəɣɎɋτɟɖɕɖɘɜɡτɜдτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɓɛτɣдɋɟ.

ˀѾτȘȜȞȘȜțȤȥȨȩτȤȗτȢȪЃȜ
aѾτȘɖдɓɡɓτɎɛɖɚɋɡɓəɛɖ,τɎɛɖɚɋɎɋɺɡɓτɨɡɜτɝɟɋɎɖɡɓτɖτ

ɝɜɠɡɋɝɣɎɋɺɡɓτɎɛɖɚɋɡɓəɛɜτдɜдɓɘɋτɟɋɌɜɡɖɡɓτɠɜτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɜɡτɋəɋɡ.τȤɓτɟɋɌɜɡɓɡɓτɠɜτɣɟɓдɜɡτ

дɜɘɜəɘɣτɠɡɓτɣɚɜɟɛɖτɖəɖτɝɜдτдɓɺɠɡɎɜτɛɋτдɟɜɏɋ,τ
ɋəɘɜɥɜəτɖəɖτəɓɘɜɎɖ.τȜдɓɛτɚɜɚɓɛɡτɛɋτɛɓɎɛɖɚɋɛɖɓτ
ɝɟɖτɣɝɜɡɟɓɌɋɡɋτɚɜɔɓτдɋτдɜɎɓдɓτдɜτɠɓɖɜɕɛɖτɝɜɎɟɓдɖ.

bѾτȤɜɠɓɡɓτɺɋτəɖɧɛɋɡɋτɕɋɨɡɖɡɛɋτɜɝɟɓɚɋτɖτɠɓɘɜɏɋɨτ
ɛɜɠɓɡɓτɕɋɨɡɖɡɛɖτɜɧɖəɋ.τȤɜɠɓњɓɡɜτɛɋτəɖɧɛɋɡɋτ
ɕɋɨɡɖɡɛɋτɜɝɟɓɚɋ,τɘɋɘɜτɨɡɜτɓτɚɋɠɘɋɡɋτɕɋτɝɟɋɨɖɛɋ,τ
ɌɓɕɌɓдɛɜɠɛɋɡɋτɜɌəɓɘɋτɘɜɺɋτɛɓτɠɓτəɖɕɏɋ,τɕɋɨɡɖɡɓɛτ
ɨəɓɚτɖəɖτɨɡɖɡɛɖɘτɕɋτɠəɣɥ,τɕɋɎɖɠɛɜτɜдτɎɖдɜɡτɖτ
ɝɟɖɚɓɛɋɡɋτɛɋτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɜɡτɋəɋɡ,τɺɋτɛɋɚɋəɣɎɋτ
ɜɝɋɠɛɜɠɡɋτɜдτɝɜɎɟɓдɋ.

cѾτ ȟɕɌɓɏɛɣɎɋɺɡɓτɛɓɎɛɖɚɋɡɓəɛɜτɎɘəɣɧɣɎɋњɓτɕɋτ
ɎɟɓɚɓτɛɋτɟɋɌɜɡɋɡɋ.τȥɠɖɏɣɟɋɺɡɓτɠɓτɝɟɓɘɖɛɣɎɋɧɜɡτ
дɋτɌɖдɓτɎɜτѤOάάѥτɝɜɕɖɦɖɺɋτɝɟɓдτдɋτɏɜτɠɡɋɎɖɡɓτ
ɨɡɓɘɓɟɜɡτɎɜτɝɟɖɘəɣɧɜɘɜɡ.τțɜɘɜəɘɣτɏɜτɛɜɠɖɡɓτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɜɡτɋəɋɡτɠɜτɝɟɠɡɜɡτɛɋτɝɟɓɘɖɛɣɎɋɧɜɡτɖəɖτɏɜτ
ɝɟɖɘəɣɧɣɎɋɡɓτɋɝɋɟɋɡɜɡτɘɜɺτɓτɝɟɖɘəɣɧɓɛτɠɜτ
ɛɋɝɜɺɣɎɋњɓτɛɋτɠɡɟɣɺɋ,τɚɜɔɓτдɋτɝɟɓдɖɕɎɖɘɋɡɓτ
ɛɓɕɏɜдɖ.

(ѾτȦɟɓдτɎɘəɣɧɣɎɋњɓτɛɋτɣɟɓдɜɡ,τɡɟɏɛɓɡɓτɏɖτɋəɋɡɖɡɓτ
ɕɋτɝɜдɓɠɣɎɋњɓτɖəɖτɘəɣɧɜɡτɕɋτɛɋɎɟɡɣɎɋњɓ.τȗəɋɡɜɡτ
ɖəɖτɘəɣɧɜɡτɘɜɺτɠɓτɛɋɜɵɋτɎɜτɎɟɡəɖɎɖɜɡτдɓəτɛɋτɣɟɓдɜɡ,τ
ɚɜɔɓτдɋτɝɟɓдɖɕɎɖɘɋτɛɓɕɏɜдɋ.

0ѾτȤɓτɏɖτɝɟɓɦɓɛɣɎɋɺɡɓτɠɎɜɖɡɓτɠɝɜɠɜɌɛɜɠɡɖ.τ
ȞɋɎɕɓɚɓɡɓτɠɖɏɣɟɓɛτɖτɠɡɋɌɖəɓɛτɠɡɋɎτɖτɎɜτɠɓɘɜɺτ
ɚɜɚɓɛɡτɜдɟɔɣɎɋɺɡɓτɟɋɚɛɜɡɓɔɋ.τȤɋτɡɜɺτɛɋɧɖɛτ
ɚɜɔɓɡɓτɝɜдɜɌɟɜτдɋτɏɜτɘɜɛɡɟɜəɖɟɋɡɓτɣɟɓдɜɡτɎɜτ
ɛɓɜɧɓɘɣɎɋɛɖτɠɖɡɣɋɦɖɖ.

1Ѿτ ȤɜɠɓɡɓτɠɜɜдɎɓɡɛɋτɜɌəɓɘɋ.τȤɓτɛɜɠɓɡɓτɨɖɟɜɘɋτ
ɜɌəɓɘɋτɖəɖτɛɋɘɖɡ.τȡɜɠɋɡɋ,τɜɌəɓɘɋɡɋτɖτ
ɟɋɘɋɎɖɦɖɡɓτдɟɔɓɡɓτɏɖτɝɜдɋəɓɘɣτɜдτдɓəɜɎɖɡɓτɘɜɖτ
ɠɓτдɎɖɔɋɡ.τȡɜɚɜɡɛɋɡɋτɜɌəɓɘɋ,τɛɋɘɖɡɜɡτɖəɖτдɜəɏɋɡɋτ
ɘɜɠɋτɚɜɔɓτдɋτɌɖдɋɡτɤɋɡɓɛɖτɎɜτдɓəɜɎɖɡɓτɘɜɖτɠɓτ
дɎɖɔɋɡ.

2ѾτțɜɘɜəɘɣτɚɜɔɓτдɋτɠɓτɚɜɛɡɖɟɋɋɡτɛɋɝɟɋɎɖτɕɋτ
ɎɨɚɣɘɣɎɋњɓτɖτɤɋќɋњɓτɝɟɋɨɖɛɋ,τɝɟɜɎɓɟɓɡɓτдɋəɖτ
ɠɓτɎɘəɣɧɓɛɖτɖτдɋəɖτɚɜɔɋɡτɖɠɝɟɋɎɛɜτдɋτɠɓτ
ɘɜɟɖɠɡɋɡ.τȦɟɖɚɓɛɋɡɋτɛɋτɜɎɖɓτɛɋɝɟɋɎɖτɺɋτɛɋɚɋəɣɎɋτ
ɜɝɋɠɛɜɠɡɋτɜдτɝɟɋɨɖɛɋɡɋ.

ˁѾτșȤȟȣȗȩȜȢȤȗτȪȦȥȩȧȜȘȗτȟτȧȗȡȪșȗЊȜτȨȥτ
ȜȢȜȡȩȧȟȮȤȟȩȜτȗȢȗȩȟ

aѾτȤɓτɏɜτɝɟɓɜɝɡɓɟɓɡɣɎɋɺɡɓτɣɟɓдɜɡ.τȦɟɖτɎɋɨɋɡɋτ
ɟɋɌɜɡɋτɘɜɟɖɠɡɓɡɓτɏɜτɝɟɓдɎɖдɓɛɖɜɡτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɓɛτ
ɋəɋɡτɕɋτɡɋɋτɣɝɜɡɟɓɌɋ.τȨɜτɠɜɜдɎɓɡɛɖɜɡτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɓɛτ
ɋəɋɡτќɓτɟɋɌɜɡɖɡɓτɝɜдɜɌɟɜτɖτɝɜɠɖɏɣɟɛɜτɎɜτɛɋɎɓдɓɛɋɡɋτ
ɤɣɛɘɦɖɜɛɋəɛɋτɜɌəɋɠɡ.

bѾτȤɓτɘɜɟɖɠɡɓɡɓτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɓɛτɋəɋɡτɧɖɺτɝɟɓɘɖɛɣɎɋɧτɓτ
ɛɓɖɠɝɟɋɎɓɛ.τȜəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɜɡτɋəɋɡτɘɜɺτɝɜɎɓќɓτɛɓτɚɜɔɓτ
дɋτɠɓτɎɘəɣɧɣɎɋτɖτɖɠɘəɣɧɣɎɋτɓτɜɝɋɠɓɛτɖτɚɜɟɋτдɋτɠɓτ
ɝɜɝɟɋɎɖ.

cѾτ ȟɕɎəɓɧɓɡɓτɏɜτɨɡɓɘɓɟɜɡτɜдτɝɟɖɘəɣɧɜɘɜɡτɝɟɓдτ
ɖɕɎɟɨɣɎɋњɓτɛɋτɌɖəɜτɘɋɘɎɖτɝɜдɓɠɣɎɋњɋτɛɋτ
ɋɝɋɟɋɡɜɡ,τɕɋɚɓɛɋτɛɋτɝɟɖɌɜɟɜɡτɖəɖτɠɘəɋдɖɟɋњɓ. 
ȨɜτɜɎɖɓτɚɓɟɘɖτɛɋτɎɛɖɚɋɡɓəɛɜɠɡτќɓτɠɓτɖɕɌɓɏɛɓτ
ɛɓɎɛɖɚɋɡɓəɛɜɡɜτɎɘəɣɧɣɎɋњɓτɛɋτɣɟɓдɜɡ.

(Ѿτȩɟɏɛɓɡɓτɏɜτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɜɡτɋəɋɡτɘɜɺτɛɓτɏɜτɘɜɟɖɠɡɖɡɓτ
ɜдτдɜɝɖɟɜɡτɛɋτдɓɦɋɡɋ.τȤɓτдɜɝɣɨɡɋɺɡɓτɟɋɌɜɡɋτɠɜτ
ɣɟɓдɜɡτɛɋτəɖɦɋτɘɜɖτɛɓτɠɓτɕɋɝɜɕɛɋɓɛɖτɠɜτɛɓɏɜτɖəɖτ
ɘɜɖτɏɜτɛɓɚɋɋɡτɝɟɜɧɖɡɋɛɜτɜɎɋτɣɝɋɡɠɡɎɜ. 
ȜəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɡɓτɋəɋɡɖτɠɓτɜɝɋɠɛɖτдɜɘɜəɘɣτɠɜτɛɖɎτ
ɟɋɌɜɡɋɡτɛɓɖɠɘɣɠɛɖτəɖɦɋ.

0ѾτȥдɟɔɣɎɋɺɡɓτɏɜτɣɟɓдɜɡτɠɜτɎɛɖɚɋɛɖɓ.τȟɚɋɺɡɓτ
ɘɜɛɡɟɜəɋτɜɘɜəɣτɡɜɋτдɋəɖτдɎɖɔɓɧɘɖɡɓτдɓəɜɎɖτɛɋτ
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ɣɟɓдɜɡτɟɋɌɜɡɋɡτɌɓɠɝɟɓɘɜɟɛɜτɖτдɋəɖτɛɓτɠɓτ
ɕɋɏəɋɎɓɛɖ,τдɋəɖτдɓəɜɎɖɡɓτɠɓτɠɘɟɨɓɛɖτɖəɖτ
ɜɨɡɓɡɓɛɖτдɜτɡɋɋτɚɓɟɘɋτɨɡɜτɛɓτɚɜɔɓτдɋτɠɓτ
ɜɌɓɕɌɓдɖτɤɣɛɘɦɖɜɛɖɟɋњɓτɛɋτɣɟɓдɜɡ.τȦɟɓдτ
ɝɟɖɚɓɛɋɡɋ,τɜɎɖɓτɜɨɡɓɡɓɛɖτдɓəɜɎɖτɡɟɓɌɋτдɋτɠɓτ
ɝɜɝɟɋɎɋɡ.τȦɟɖɧɖɛɋτɕɋτɚɛɜɏɣτɛɓɕɏɜдɖτɓτəɜɨɜτ
ɜдɟɔɣɎɋɛɖɜɡτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɓɛτɋəɋɡ.

1Ѿτ ȗəɋɡɖɡɓτɕɋτɠɓɧɓњɓτɜдɟɔɣɎɋɺɡɓτɏɖτɜɠɡɟɖτɖτɧɖɠɡɖ. 
șɛɖɚɋɡɓəɛɜτɜдɟɔɣɎɋɛɖɡɓτɋəɋɡɖτɕɋτɠɓɧɓњɓτɠɜτɜɠɡɟɖτ
ɜɧɡɟɖɦɖτɝɜɚɋəɘɣτќɓτɠɓτɕɋɏəɋɎɣɎɋɋɡτɖτɠɜτɛɖɎτɟɋɌɜɡɋɡɋτ
ќɓτɌɖдɓτɝɜəɓɠɛɋ.

2ѾτȜəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɜɡτɋəɋɡ,τɝɟɖɌɜɟ,τɟɋɌɜɡɛɖτɋəɋɡɖτɖɡɛ.,τ
ɡɟɓɌɋτдɋτɏɖτɘɜɟɖɠɡɖɡɓτɠɝɜɟɓдτɜɎɖɓτɣɝɋɡɠɡɎɋ,τɖτɛɋτ
ɛɋɧɖɛτɘɜɺτɓτɜɝɖɨɋɛτɕɋτɠɜɜдɎɓɡɛɖɜɡτɡɖɝτɛɋτɣɟɓд.τ
Ȧɟɖτɡɜɋ,τɕɓɚɓɡɓτɏɖτɝɟɓдɎɖдτɟɋɌɜɡɛɖɡɓτɣɠəɜɎɖτɖτ
ɟɋɌɜɡɋɡɋτɘɜɺɋτɠɓτɖɕɎɟɨɣɎɋ.ττȪɝɜɡɟɓɌɋɡɋτɛɋτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɡɓτɋəɋɡɖτɕɋτдɟɣɏɖτɦɓəɖτɘɜɖτɛɓτɠɓτ
ɝɟɓдɎɖдɓɛɖ,τɚɜɔɓτдɋτɝɟɓдɖɕɎɖɘɋτɜɝɋɠɛɖτɠɖɡɣɋɦɖɖ.

˂ѾτȨȜȧșȟȨȟȧȗЊȜ
aѾτȦɜɝɟɋɎɘɋɡɋτɛɋτșɋɨɖɜɡτɣɟɓдτɝɟɓɝɣɨɡɓɡɓτɖɚτɺɋτ

ɠɋɚɜτɛɋτɜɌɣɧɓɛ,τɠɡɟɣɧɓɛτɘɋдɋɟτɛɋτɜɎəɋɠɡɓɛτ
ɠɓɟɎɖɠɓɟ,τɖτɠɋɚɜτɠɜτɜɟɖɏɖɛɋəɛɖɡɓτɟɓɕɓɟɎɛɖτ
дɓəɜɎɖ.τȤɋτɡɜɺτɛɋɧɖɛτќɓτɠɓτɜɌɓɕɌɓдɖτɣɟɓдɜɡτдɋτ
ɜɠɡɋɛɓτɠɜτɕɋɧɣɎɋɛɋτɌɓɕɌɓдɛɜɠɡ.

ȘȜȞȘȜțȤȥȨȤȟτȪȦȗȩȨȩșȗτȞȗτțȪȦȮȗȢȡȟ/
ȥțșȧȩȪșȗȮȡȟ
•τ ȟɕɌɓɏɛɣɎɋɺɡɓτɜɨɡɓɡɣɎɋњɋτɜдτɨɡɟɋɤɜɎɖ,τɨɋɺɘɖτɖτ

дɟɣɏɖτɝɟɓдɚɓɡɖτɎɜτɚɓɠɡɜɡɜτɘɋдɓτɟɋɌɜɡɖɡɓ;τɡɟɏɛɓɡɓτɏɖτ
ɝɟɓдτдɋτɝɜɧɛɓɡɓτɠɜτɟɋɌɜɡɋ

•τ ȨɓɘɜɏɋɨτɝɟɜɎɓɟɣɎɋɺɡɓτɛɋɝɜɛɜɡτдɋτɓτɖɠɡτɠɜτɜɛɜɺτɘɜɺτɓτ
ɛɋɕɛɋɧɓɛτɛɋτɝəɜɧɘɋɡɋτɛɋτɋəɋɡɜɡτѽɋəɋɡɖɡɓτɕɋτɛɋɝɜɛτɜдτ
ʿˀʽДτɖəɖτʿˁʽДτɖɠɡɜτɡɋɘɋτɚɜɔɓτдɋτɠɓτɝɜɎɟɕɋɡτɖτɛɋτ
ɛɋɝɜɛτɜдτʿʿʽДѾ

•τ БKίότɚɜɔɓτдɋτɝɟɖɕɛɋɓτɏɋɟɋɛɦɖɺɋτɠɋɚɜτдɜɘɜəɘɣτɓτ
ɘɜɟɖɠɡɓɛτɜɟɖɏɖɛɋəɓɛτɝɟɖɌɜɟ

•τ ȡɜɟɖɠɡɓɡɓτɠɋɚɜτɝɟɖɌɜɟτɧɖɺɋτдɜɕɎɜəɓɛɋτɌɟɕɖɛɋτɓτɎɜτ
ɛɋɺɚɋəɋτɟɋɘɋτɓдɛɋɘɎɋτɛɋτɛɋɺɏɜəɓɚɋɡɋτɌɟɕɖɛɋτɝɟɖτ
ɝɟɋɕɓɛτɜдτɛɋτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɜɡτɋəɋɡ

•τ ȥɎɜɺτɋəɋɡτɛɓτɡɟɓɌɋτдɋτɏɜτɘɜɟɖɠɡɋɡτəɖɦɋτɝɜдτʾ˃τɏɜдɖɛɖ
•τ ȦɟɜдɜəɔɓɛɖɜɡτɘɋɌɓəτɘɜɺτɏɜτɘɜɟɖɠɡɖɡɓ,τɚɜɟɋτдɋτɌɖдɓτ

ɠɜɠɓɚɋτɜдɚɜɡɋɛτɖτɌɓɕɌɓдɓɛ,τɠɜτɘɋɝɋɦɖɡɓɡτɜдτʾ˃τȗ
•τ ȡɋɌɓəɜɡτɠɓɘɜɏɋɨτдɟɔɓɡɓτɏɜτɝɜдɋəɓɘɣτɜдτдɓəɜɎɖɡɓτɛɋτ

ɋəɋɡɜɡτɘɜɖτɠɓτдɎɖɔɋɡ
•τ ȗɘɜτɘɋɌɓəɜɡτɠɓτɜɨɡɓɡɖτɖəɖτɝɟɓɠɓɧɓτɕɋτɎɟɓɚɓτɛɋτ

ɟɋɌɜɡɋɡɋ,τɎɓдɛɋɨτɖɠɘəɣɧɓɡɓτɏɜτɖτɛɓτɏɜτдɜɝɖɟɋɺɡɓ
•τ ȤɖɘɜɏɋɨτɛɓτɘɜɟɖɠɡɓɡɓτɋəɋɡτɋɘɜτɘɋɌɓəɜɡτɓτɜɨɡɓɡɓɛ;τ

ɕɋɚɓɛɋɡɋτɛɋτɘɋɌɓəɜɡτɚɜɟɋτдɋτɺɋτɖɕɎɟɨɖτɠɡɟɣɧɛɜτəɖɦɓ
•τ șɜτɠəɣɧɋɺτɛɋτɛɓɛɋдɓɺɛɋτɌəɜɘɋдɋτɛɋτɌɣɟɏɖɺɋɡɋ,τɠɜτ

ɠɜɕдɋɎɋњɓτɛɋτɝɜɎɟɋɡɛɖτɠɖəɖτɘɋɺτɋəɋɡɜɡ,τɎɓдɛɋɨτ
ɡɟɓɌɋτдɋτɏɜτɖɠɘəɣɧɖɡɓτɋəɋɡɜɡ

•τ șɜτɠəɣɧɋɺτдɋτдɜɺдɓτдɜτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɓɛτɖəɖτɚɓɥɋɛɖɧɘɖτ
дɤɓɘɡ,τɎɓдɛɋɨτɖɠɘəɣɧɓɡɓτɏɜτɋəɋɡɜɡτɖτɖɠɘəɣɧɓɡɓτɏɜτɜдτ
ɝɟɖɘəɣɧɜɘɜɡ

•τ ȞɋɦɎɟɠɡɓɡɓτɏɜτɚɋɡɓɟɖɺɋəɜɡτɘɜɺτɏɜτɜɌɟɋɌɜɡɣɎɋɡɓ 
ѽɜɌɟɋɌɜɡɘɋτɘɜɺɋτɓτɕɋɦɎɟɠɡɓɛɋτɠɜτɠɡɓɏɖτɖəɖτɎɜτ
ɚɓɛɏɓɚɓτɓτɝɜɌɓɕɌɓдɛɋτɜɡɘɜəɘɣτдɋτɺɋτдɟɔɖɡɓτɠɜτɟɋɦɓѾ

•τ țɟɔɓɡɓτɏɜτɓəɓɡɟɖɧɛɖɜɡτɋəɋɡτɠɋɚɜτɕɋτ
ɖɕɜəɖɟɋɛɖɡɓτдɟɨɘɖτɘɜɏɋτɖɕɎɟɨɣɎɋɡɓτɟɋɌɜɡɋτɎɜτ
ɠəɣɧɋɖτɘɜɏɋτɋɝɋɟɋɡɜɡτɚɜɔɓτдɋτдɜɺдɓτɎɜτɘɜɛɡɋɘɡτ
ɠɜτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖτɖɛɠɡɋəɋɦɖɖτɖəɖτɠɜτɠɜɝɠɡɎɓɛɖɜɡτ
ɘɋɌɓəτѽɘɜɛɡɋɘɡτɠɜτɠɜɏɜəɓɛɋτɔɖɦɋτɖɠɡɜτɡɋɘɋτɚɜɔɓτдɋτ

ɏɖτɛɋɓəɓɘɡɟɖɕɖɟɋτɚɓɡɋəɛɖɡɓτдɓəɜɎɖτɛɋτɋəɋɡɜɡτɖτдɋτ
ɝɟɓдɖɕɎɖɘɋτɠɡɟɣɓɛτɣдɋɟѾ

•τ ȡɜɟɖɠɡɓɡɓτɠɜɜдɎɓɡɛɖτдɓɡɓɘɡɜɟɖτɕɋτɛɋɜɵɋњɓτɛɋτ
ɠɘɟɖɓɛɖτɖɛɠɡɋəɋɦɖɖτɖəɖτɝɜɎɖɘɋɺɡɓτɠɜɜдɎɓɡɛɋτ
ɘɜɚɝɋɛɖɺɋτɕɋτɝɜɚɜɨτѽɘɜɛɡɋɘɡɜɡτɠɜτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɡɓτ
əɖɛɖɖτɚɜɔɓτдɋτдɜɎɓдɓτдɜτɠɡɟɣɓɛτɣдɋɟ;τɜɨɡɓɡɣɎɋњɋɡɋτ
ɎɜτɏɋɠɜɎɜдɛɋτɦɓɎɘɋτɚɜɔɓτдɋτɟɓɕɣəɡɖɟɋτɠɜτ
ɓɘɠɝəɜɕɖɺɋ;τɝɓɛɓɡɟɖɟɋњɓτɎɜτɎɜдɜɎɜдɛɋτɖɛɠɡɋəɋɦɖɺɋτ
ɚɜɔɓτдɋτдɜɎɓдɓτдɜτɜɨɡɓɡɋτɛɋτɝɟɓдɚɓɡɖτɖəɖτ
ɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɓɛτɣдɋɟѾ

•τ ȤɓτɜɌɟɋɌɜɡɣɎɋɺɡɓτɛɖɘɋɘɜɎτɚɋɡɓɟɖɺɋəτɘɜɺτɠɜдɟɔɖτ
ɋɕɌɓɠɡτѽɋɕɌɓɠɡɜɡτɎɋɔɖτɕɋτɝɟɓдɖɕɎɖɘɣɎɋɧτɛɋτɟɋɘѾ

•τ ȦɟɋɨɖɛɋɡɋτɜдτɚɋɡɓɟɖɺɋəɖτɘɋɘɜτɌɜɺɋτɘɜɺɋτɠɜдɟɔɖτ
ɜəɜɎɜ,τɛɓɘɜɖτɎɖдɜɎɖτдɟɎɜ,τɚɖɛɓɟɋəɖτɖτɚɓɡɋəɖ,τɚɜɔɓτ
дɋτɌɖдɓτɨɡɓɡɛɋτɕɋτɕдɟɋɎɺɓɡɜτѽɘɜɛɡɋɘɡɜɡτɠɜτ
ɝɟɋɨɖɛɋɡɋτɖəɖτɛɓɺɕɖɛɜɡɜτɎдɖɨɣɎɋњɓτɚɜɔɓτдɋτ
ɨɟɓдɖɕɎɖɘɋτɋəɓɟɏɖɖτɖ/ɖəɖτɌɜəɓɠɡɖτɛɋτдɖɨɛɖɡɓτ
ɜɟɏɋɛɖτɕɋτɜɛɜɺτɘɜɺτɟɋɌɜɡɖτɠɜτɋəɋɡɜɡτɖəɖτəɣɵɓɡɜτɎɜτ
ɌəɖɕɖɛɋѾ;τɛɜɠɓɡɓτɚɋɠɘɋτɕɋτɝɟɋɨɖɛɋτɖτɟɋɌɜɡɓɡɓτɠɜτ
ɝɟɋɎɜɠɚɣɘɋəɘɖτдɜɘɜəɘɣτɚɜɔɓɡɓτдɋτɏɖτɝɜɎɟɕɓɡɓ

•τ ȤɓɘɜɖτɎɖдɜɎɖτɛɋτɝɟɋɨɖɛɋτɠɓτɘɋɛɦɓɟɜɏɓɛɖτѽɘɋɘɜτɛɋτ
ɝɟɖɚɓɟτɝɟɋɨɖɛɋɡɋτɜдτдɋɌτɖəɖτɌɣɘɋѾ,τɜɠɜɌɓɛɜτɕɋɓдɛɜτ
ɠɜτɋдɖɡɖɎɖτɕɋτɜдɟɔɣɎɋњɓτɛɋτдɟɎɜɡɜ;τɛɜɠɓɡɓτɚɋɠɘɋτ
ɕɋτɝɟɋɨɖɛɋτɖτɟɋɌɜɡɓɡɓτɠɜτɝɟɋɎɜɠɚɣɘɋəɘɖτ
дɜɘɜəɘɣτɚɜɔɓɡɓτдɋτɏɖτɝɜɎɟɕɓɡɓ

•τ ȨəɓдɓɡɓτɏɖτɝɟɜɦɓдɣɟɖɡɓτɛɋτɎɋɨɋɡɋτɕɓɚɺɋτɕɋτ
ɝɟɋɨɖɛɋɡɋτɘɜɺɋτɠɓτɺɋɎɣɎɋτɘɋɘɜτɟɓɕɣəɡɋɡτɜдτ
ɚɋɡɓɟɖɺɋəɖɡɓτɠɜτɘɜɖτɟɋɌɜɡɖɡɓ

•τ ȡɜɏɋτќɓτɺɋτɕɋɎɟɨɖɡɓτɟɋɌɜɡɋɡɋτɠɜτɋəɋɡɜɡ,τɖɠɘəɣɧɓɡɓτɏɜτ
ɚɜɡɜɟɜɡτɖτɝɟɜɎɓɟɓɡɓτдɋəɖτɠɖɡɓτɝɜдɎɖɔɛɖτдɓəɜɎɖτɠɓτ
ɕɋɠɡɋɛɋɡɖ

•τ ȥɌɓɕɌɓдɓɡɓτɠɓτɋəɋɡɜɡτдɋτɓτɖɠɘəɣɧɓɛτɜдτɠɡɟɣɺɋτ
ɝɟɓдτдɋτɎɟɨɖɡɓτɌɖəɜτɘɋɘɎɜτɝɜдɓɠɣɎɋњɓτɖəɖτ
ɕɋɚɓɛɋτɛɋτɝɟɖɌɜɟɜɡ

ȪȦȥȩȧȜȘȗ
•τ șɘəɣɧɓɛɜ/ȟɠɘəɣɧɓɛɜτ4
•τ ȞɋɘɜɧɣɎɋњɓτɛɋτɝɟɓɘɖɛɣɎɋɧɜɡτɕɋτəɓɠɓɛτɠɡɋɟɡτ5
•τ Ȧɟɜɚɓɛɋτɛɋτɛɋɠɜɘɋɡɋτɛɋτɟɜɡɋɦɖɺɋτ6

-τ ɋɘɜτəɓɎɋɡɋ/дɓɠɛɋɡɋτɝɜɕɖɦɖɺɋτɛɓτəɓɏɛɋɡτɘɋɘɜτɨɡɜτ
ɡɟɓɌɋ,τɝɟɓɘɖɛɣɎɋɧɜɡτAτ2τɛɓɚɋτдɋτɚɜɔɓτдɋτ
ɠɡɋɟɡɣɎɋ

!τ ɚɓɛɣɎɋɺɡɓτɺɋτɛɋɠɜɘɋɡɋτɛɋτɟɜɡɋɦɖɺɋɡɋτɠɋɚɜτɘɜɏɋτ
ɋəɋɡɜɡτɠɓτɛɋɜɵɋτɎɜτɦɓəɜɠɛɜτɚɖɟɣɎɋњɓ

•τ ȦɟɜɚɓɛɋτɛɋτɌɣɟɏɖɖɡɓτ7
-τ ɎɚɓɡɛɓɡɓτɺɋτɌɣɟɏɖɺɋɡɋτɛɋɺдəɋɌɜɘɜτɨɡɜτɚɜɔɓɡɓτɎɜτ

дɟɔɋɧɜɡ
!τ ɛɓτɣɝɜɡɟɓɌɣɎɋɺɡɓτɌɣɟɏɖɖτɠɜτɜɨɡɓɡɓɛɋτдɟɨɘɋ

•τ ȡɜɛɡɟɜəɋτɛɋτɎɟɡɓɔɛɖɜɡτɚɜɚɓɛɡτѽДar4Вorqu0Ѿτ8
-τ ɖɕəɓɕɛɖɜɡτɜɌɟɡτќɓτɠɓτɕɏɜəɓɚɣɎɋτɋɘɜτɝɟɠɡɓɛɜɡτɛɋτ

ɋɘɡɖɎɋɡɜɟɜɡτωτɠɓτɎɟɡɖτɜдτʾτɘɜɛτʿʽ;τɝɜɕɖɦɖɺɋɡɋτEτќɓτ
ɏɜτɕɋɘəɣɧɖτɋɘɡɖɎɋɡɜɟɜɡτɕɋτдɋτɠɓτɜɎɜɕɚɜɔɖτ
дɣɝɧɓњɓτɖəɖτɖɕɎɟɨɣɎɋњɓτɡɓɨɘɖτɟɋɌɜɡɖ

-τ ɝɟɖτɕɋɎɟɡɣɎɋњɓτɛɋτɛɓɘɜɺɋτɕɋɎɟɡɘɋτɛɋɺɝɟɎɜτ
ɕɋɝɜɧɛɓɡɓτɠɜτɝɜəɜɔɌɋɡɋτʾѽДar4Вorqu0Ѿτɖτɝɜɡɜɋτ
ɝɜəɓɘɋτɕɏɜəɓɚɣɎɋɺɡɓτдɜτдɜɠɡɖɏɛɣɎɋњɓτɛɋτɠɋɘɋɛɋɡɋτ
дəɋɌɜɧɖɛɋ

•τ ȟɕɌɜɟτɛɋτɚɓɥɋɛɖɧɘɖτɕɋɝɧɓɛɖɘτ9
-τ ɝɜɠɡɋɎɓɡɓτɏɜτɠɓəɓɘɡɜɟɜɡτάτɛɋτɠɋɘɋɛɋɡɋτɌɟɕɖɛɋ
!τ ɎɘəɣɧɓɡɓτɏɜτɖɕɌɜɟɜɡτɛɋτɌɟɕɖɛɖτдɜдɓɘɋτɋəɋɡɜɡτ

ɟɋɌɜɡɖτɌɋɎɛɜ
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LOW
-τ ɝɜɛɖɠɘɋτɌɟɕɖɛɋ
-τ ɏɜəɓɚτɚɜɚɓɛɡτɛɋτɎɟɡɓњɓ
-τ ɕɋτɕɋɎɟɡɣɎɋњɓτɖτдɣɝɧɓњɓτɛɋτɜɡɎɜɟɖτɠɜτɏɜəɓɚτ

дɖɺɋɚɓɡɋɟ
-τ ɕɋτɎɖɌɟɋɦɖɠɘɖτɛɋɎɜɺ
HIGH
-τ ɝɜɎɖɠɜɘɋτɌɟɕɖɛɋ
-τ ɛɖɕɜɘτɎɟɡəɖɎτɚɜɚɓɛɡ
-τ ɕɋτдɣɝɧɓњɓτɜɡɎɜɟɖτɠɜτɚɋəτдɖɺɋɚɓɡɋɟ

•τ țɟɔɓњɓτɖτɛɋɠɜɧɣɎɋњɓτɛɋτɋəɋɡɜɡτ0
!τ дɜдɓɘɋτɟɋɌɜɡɖɡɓ,τɠɓɘɜɏɋɨτдɟɔɓɡɓτɏɜτɋəɋɡɜɡτɕɋτ

ɚɓɠɡɜɡɜτѽɚɓɠɡɋɡɋѾτɘɜɓτѽɘɜɖѾτɠɓτɜɕɛɋɧɓɛɖτɠɜτ
ɠɖɎɋτɌɜɺɋ

-τ ɜɡɎɜɟɖɡɓτɕɋτəɋдɓњɓτέτ2τдɟɔɓɡɓτɏɖτɜɡɎɜɟɓɛɖ
-τ ɛɓτɝɟɖɡɖɠɘɋɺɡɓτɝɟɓɚɛɜɏɣτɠɜτɋəɋɡɜɡ;τдɜɕɎɜəɓɡɓτɡɜɺτ

ɠɋɚτдɋτɟɋɌɜɡɖ

ȨȥșȜȩȟτȞȗτȦȧȟȣȜȤȗ
•τ ȡɜɟɖɠɡɓɡɓτɠɜɜдɎɓɡɛɖτɌɣɟɏɖɖτ!

!τ ɣɝɜɡɟɓɌɣɎɋɺɡɓτɠɋɚɜτɜɠɡɟɖτɌɣɟɏɖɖ
•τ ȦɟɖτдɣɝɧɓњɓτɎɜτɚɓɡɋə

-τ ɛɋɺɝɟɎɜτɖɕдɣɝɧɓɡɓτɝɜɚɋəɋτдɣɝɘɋ,τɘɜɏɋτɠɋɘɋɡɓτдɋτ
ɖɕдɣɝɧɖɡɓτɝɜɏɜəɓɚɋτдɣɝɘɋ

-τ ɌɣɟɏɖɺɋɡɋτɝɜдɚɋɧɘɣɎɋɺɡɓτɺɋτɠɜτɚɋɠəɜτɜдτɎɟɓɚɓτɛɋτ
Ɏɟɓɚɓ

•τ ȦɟɖτɛɋɎɟɡɣɎɋњɓτɛɋτɨɡɟɋɤɜɎɖɡɓτɛɋτɘɟɋɓɎɖɡɓτɛɋτ
дɟɎɜɡɜ,τɝɟɎɜτɡɟɓɌɋτдɋτɠɓτɖɕдɣɝɧɖτɚɋəɋτдɣɝɘɋτɕɋτдɋτ
ɠɓτɖɕɌɓɏɛɓτɟɋɕəɖɠɡɣɎɋњɓτɛɋτдɟɎɜɡɜ

•τ ȞɋτɜɝɡɖɚɋəɛɋτɣɝɜɡɟɓɌɋτɛɋτɋɝɋɟɋɡɜɡτɝɜɡɟɓɌɓɛτɓτ
ɝɜɠɡɜɺɋɛτɝɟɖɡɖɠɜɘτɛɋτɕɋɎɟɡɘɋɡɋ,τɜɠɜɌɓɛɜτɎɜτɡɓɘɜɡτɛɋτ
ɜдɎɟɡɣɎɋњɓɡɜ

•τ ȦɟɖτɕɋɎɟɡɣɎɋњɓτɛɋτɕɋɎɟɡɘɋɡɋτɎɜτɡɎɟдɜτдɟɎɜτ
ɝɟɓɡɥɜдɛɜτɡɟɓɌɋτдɋτɠɓτɖɕдɣɝɧɖτдɣɝɘɋ

•τ țɣɝɧɓњɓτɛɋτдɟɎɜτɌɓɕτɟɋɕəɖɠɡɣɎɋњɓτ@
•τ țɣɝɧɓњɓτɛɋτдɟɎɜτɌɓɕτɝɟɋɨɖɛɋτ#
•τ țɣɝɧɓњɓτɛɋτɡɋɎɋɛτɌɓɕτɝɟɋɨɖɛɋτ$
•τ țɣɝɧɓњɓτɛɋτɝəɜɧɘɖτɌɓɕτəɖɕɏɋњɓτ%
•τ ȣɛɜɏɣτдɟɣɏɖτɠɜɎɓɡɖτɚɜɔɓɡɓτдɋτɛɋɺдɓɡɓτɛɋτΓΓΓ.s647.

com

ȥțȧȝȪșȗЊȜ/ȨȜȧșȟȨȟȧȗЊȜ
•τ ȥɎɜɺτɋəɋɡτɛɓτɓτɛɋɚɓɛɓɡτɕɋτɝɟɜɤɓɠɖɜɛɋəɛɋτɣɝɜɡɟɓɌɋ
•τ ȗəɋɡɜɡτɖτɘɋɌɓəɜɡτɠɓɘɜɏɋɨτдɋτɠɓτɜдɟɔɣɎɋɋɡτɧɖɠɡɖτ

ѽɜɠɜɌɓɛɜτɜɡɎɜɟɖɡɓτɕɋτəɋдɓњɓτέτ2Ѿ
!τ ɝɟɓдτɧɖɠɡɓњɓτɖɕɎɋдɓɡɓτɏɜτɋəɋɡɜɡτɜдτ

ɝɟɖɘəɣɧɜɘɜɡ
•τ țɜɘɜəɘɣτɋəɋɡɜɡτɖτɝɜɘɟɋɺτɎɛɖɚɋɡɓəɛɜɡɜτɟɋɌɜɡɓњɓτɖτ

ɘɜɛɡɟɜəɋτɛɓɘɜɏɋɨτɜɡɘɋɔɓ,τɝɜɝɟɋɎɘɋɡɋτɚɜɟɋτдɋτɺɋτ
ɖɕɎɟɨɖτɛɓɘɜɺτɜɎəɋɠɡɓɛτБKίότɠɓɟɎɖɠτɕɋτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖτ
ɋəɋɡɖ
-τ ɎɜτɠəɣɧɋɺτɛɋτɝɟɖɚɓдɌɋ,τɖɠɝɟɋɡɓɡɓτɏɜτɋəɋɡɜɡτ

ɛɓɟɋɠɘəɜɝɓɛ,τɕɋɓдɛɜτɠɜτɠɚɓɡɘɜɝɜɡɎɟдɋɡɋ,τдɜτ
ɎɋɨɖɜɡτɝɟɜдɋɎɋɧτɖəɖτɛɋɺɌəɖɠɘɖɜɡτБKίότɠɓɟɎɖɠτ
ѽɋдɟɓɠɖɡɓτɠɓτɛɋɎɓдɓɛɖτɛɋτΓΓΓ.s647.co8Ѿ

ȞȗȯȩȟȩȗτȤȗτȝȟșȥȩȤȗȩȗτ
ȨȧȜțȟȤȗ
•τ ȤɓτɠɓτɜɠəɜɌɜдɣɎɋɺɡɓτɜдτɓəɓɘɡɖɧɛɖτɋəɋɡɖ,τɣɟɓдɖτ

ɖəɖτɋɚɌɋəɋɔɋτɝɟɓɘɣτɛɖɎɛɜτɤɟəɋњɓτɎɜτ
дɜɚɋɨɛɜɡɜτɵɣɌɟɓτѽɠɋɚɜτɕɋτɕɓɚɺɖɡɓτɛɋτȜȪѾ
-τ ɠɝɜɟɓдτȜɎɟɜɝɠɘɋɡɋτțɖɟɓɘɡɖɎɋτʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/Eψτɕɋτ

ɜɠəɜɌɜдɣɎɋњɓτɜдτɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɋτɖτɓəɓɘɡɟɜɛɠɘɋτ
ɜɝɟɓɚɋτɖτɛɓɺɕɖɛɋτɖɚɝəɓɚɓɛɡɋɦɖɺɋτɎɜτɠɜɏəɋɠɛɜɠɡτ
ɠɜτɛɋɦɖɜɛɋəɛɖɡɓτɕɋɘɜɛɖ,τɓəɓɘɡɟɖɧɛɖɡɓτɋəɋɡɖτɘɜɖτ
ɏɜτдɜɠɡɖɏɛɋəɓτɘɟɋɺɜɡτɛɋτɠɎɜɺɜɡτɔɖɎɜɡɓɛτɎɓɘτɚɜɟɋτ
дɋτɌɖдɋɡτɠɜɌɟɋɛɖτɝɜɠɓɌɛɜτɖτдɋτɌɖдɋɡτɎɟɋɡɓɛɖτɎɜτ
ɠɜɜдɎɓɡɓɛτɜɌɺɓɘɡτɕɋτɟɓɦɖɘəɖɟɋњɓ

-τ ɠɖɚɌɜəɜɡτ^τќɓτɎɓτɝɜɡɠɓɡɣɎɋτɛɋτɜɎɋτɘɜɏɋτќɓτдɜɺдɓτ
Ɏɟɓɚɓτɋəɋɡɜɡτдɋτɏɜτɤɟəɖɡɓ

țȜȡȢȗȧȗȭȟɁȗτȞȗτȪȨȥȚȢȗȨȜȤȥȨȩτ
•τ ȨɜτɦɓəɜɠɛɋτɜдɏɜɎɜɟɛɜɠɡτɖɕɺɋɎɣɎɋɚɓτдɓɘɋτɝɟɜɖɕɎɜдɜɡτ

ɜɝɖɨɋɛτɘɋɺτѤȩɓɥɛɖɧɘɖτɝɜдɋɡɜɦɖѥτɓτɣɠɜɏəɋɠɓɛτɠɜτ
ɠəɓдɛɖɡɓτɠɡɋɛдɋɟдɖτɖəɖτдɜɘɣɚɓɛɡɖτɕɋτ
ɠɡɋɛдɋɟдɖɕɋɦɖɺɋ:τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τENτ˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ˂˂ʽʾˁτɎɜτ
ɠɜɏəɋɠɛɜɠɡτɠɜτɜдɟɓдɌɖɡɓτɎɜτдɖɟɓɘɡɖɎɖɡɓτʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/
Eέ,τʿʽʽ˃/ˁʿ/Eέ,τʿʽʾʾ/˃˂/EȪ

•τ ȩɓɥɛɖɧɘɜτдɜɠɖɺɓτɎɜ:τБKίότEurop0τχДτѽPВ-БEГ/
ENέʾѾ,τˁ˅ʿ˂τχωτχr0(a,τNό

14.01.2014

ȘȪȮȗșȗ/șȟȘȧȗȭȟȟ
•τ ȣɓɟɓɛɜτɎɜτɠɜɏəɋɠɛɜɠɡτɠɜτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂τɛɖɎɜɡɜτɛɋτɕɎɣɧɓɛτ

ɝɟɖɡɖɠɜɘτɓτ˄ˆτ(χѽAѾτɋτɛɖɎɜɡɜτɛɋτɕɎɣɧɛɋτɚɜќɛɜɠɡτˆʽτ
(χѽAѾτѽɠɡɋɛдɋɟдɛɜτɜɡɠɡɋɝɣɎɋњɓ:τˀτ(χѾ,τɖτɎɖɌɟɋɦɖɺɋτ✱ 
ɚ/ɠ²τѽ3a9(-ar8τɚɓɡɜдɋ;τɛɓɠɖɏɣɟɛɜɠɡτȡτ=τʾ.˂τɚ/ɠ²Ѿ
✱τɝɟɖτдɣɝɧɓњɓτɎɜτɚɓɡɋəτ<ʿ.˂τɚ/ɠ²
✱τɝɟɖτɕɋɨɟɋɤɣɎɋњɓτ<ʿ.˂τɚ/ɠ²

•τ ȤɖɎɜɡɜτɛɋτɓɚɖɡɖɟɋњɓτɛɋτɎɖɌɟɋɦɖɖτɘɜɓτɓτɛɋɎɓдɓɛɜτ
ɛɋτɕɋдɛɖɜɡτдɓəτɛɋτɜɎɋτɣɝɋɡɠɡɎɜτɓτɖɕɚɓɟɓɛɜτɎɜτ
ɠɜɏəɋɠɛɜɠɡτɠɜτɠɡɋɛдɋɟдɖɕɖɟɋɛɖɜɡτɡɓɠɡτдɋдɓɛτɎɜτENτ
˃ʽ˄ˁ˂;τɚɜɔɓτдɋτɠɓτɘɜɟɖɠɡɖτɕɋτдɋτɠɓτɠɝɜɟɓдɖτɓдɓɛτ
ɋəɋɡτɠɜτдɟɣɏ,τɖτɘɋɘɜτɝɟɎɖɧɛɋτɜɦɓɛɘɋτɕɋτɖɕəɜɔɓɛɜɠɡɋτ
ɛɋτɎɖɌɟɋɦɖɖτɘɜɏɋτɠɓτɘɜɟɖɠɡɖτɋəɋɡɜɡτɕɋτɠɝɜɚɓɛɋɡɖɡɓτ
ɝɟɖɚɓɛɖ
-τ ɘɜɟɖɠɡɓњɓɡɜτɛɋτɋəɋɡɜɡτɕɋτɟɋɕɛɖτɝɟɖɚɓɛɖ,τɖəɖτɠɜτ

ɟɋɕəɖɧɛɖτɖəɖτɛɓɝɟɋɎɖəɛɜτɧɣɎɋɛɖτдɓəɜɎɖ,τɚɜɔɓτдɋτ
дɜɎɓдɓτдɜτɕɛɋɧɋɺɛɜτɕɏɜəɓɚɣɎɋњɓτɛɋτɛɖɎɜɡɜτɛɋτ
ɖɕəɜɔɓɛɜɠɡ

-τ ɘɜɏɋτɋəɋɡɜɡτɓτɖɠɘəɣɧɓɛτɖəɖτɘɜɏɋτɋəɋɡɜɡτɓτɎɘəɣɧɓɛτ
ɛɜτɛɓτɎɟɨɖτɛɓɘɋɘɎɋτɟɋɌɜɡɋ,τɚɜɔɓτдɋτдɜɺдɓτдɜτ
ɕɛɋɧɖɡɓəɛɜτɛɋɚɋəɣɎɋњɓτɛɋτɛɖɎɜɡɜτɋτɖɕəɜɔɓɛɜɠɡ

!τ ɕɋɨɡɖɡɓɡɓτɠɓτɜдτɓɤɓɘɡɖɡɓτɛɋτɎɖɌɟɋɦɖɖɡɓτ
ɝɟɓɘɣτɜдɟɔɣɎɋњɓτɛɋτɋəɋɡɜɡτɖτɛɓɏɜɎɖɡɓτ
дɓəɜɎɖ,τɜдɟɔɣɎɋњɓτɛɋτɡɜɝəɖɛɋɡɋτɎɜτɎɋɨɖɡɓτ
ɟɋɦɓ,τɖτɜɟɏɋɛɖɕɖɟɋњɓτɛɋτɎɋɨɋɡɋτɟɋɌɜɡɋ
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Trapano/vidator me kabllo 6221

HYRJE
•τ K5oτv02ο7τοs3tοτ0τpro506tuarτpοrτs3p48τ9οτ(ru,τ80ta7,τ

q0ra846οτ(30τp7ast46ο,τs4τ(30τpοrτv4(3os50
•τ K5oτv02ο7τ9u6τοs3tοτ0τpro506tuarτpοrτpοr(or48τpro10s4o9a7
•τ ό0Δo94τ(30τrua94τ6οtοτ8a9ua7τtοτpοr(or484tτ3

TË DHËNAT TEkNIkE 1

ELEmENTET E PAJISJES 2
Aτ Ç07οs4τpοrτ9(0z50/14650τ(30τ6o9tro774τ4τs3p05tοs4sο
Bτ Ç07οs4τpοrτ9(rΕs34849τ0τ(r05t484tτos0τtοτrrotu77484t
Cτ ύa9(r49aτpaτβ07οs
Dτ Г9azaτpοrτ6o9tro7749τ0τ1orcοsτsοτrrotu77484t
Eτ Poz4c4o94τ4τb77o6484tτѽ1r06s4o94Ѿ
Fτ И250(35aτ0τ8ars30v0
Gτ Вοτβaratτ0τa5ros50s

SIGURIA

UDHËZImET E PËRGJITHSHmE PËR SIGURINË

 PARALAJmËRIm! Lexoni të gjitha paralajmërimet e 
sigurisë dhe të gjitha udhëzimet. Mosrespektimi i 
para7a58οr480v0τ(30τu(3οz480v0τ8u9(τtοτr0zu7to5οτ9οτ
2o(4t50τ0706tr460,τz5arrτ(30/os0τ(ο8t480τtοτrο9(a.τRuani të 
gjitha paralajmërimet dhe udhëzimet për referencë në 
të ardhmen.τВ0r84τѤpa54s50τ0706tr460ѥτ9οτpara7a58οr480τ4τ
r010ro30tτpa54s50sτ0706tr460τqοτpοr(or0tτ92aτpr4zaτѽ80τ6ab77oѾτ
os0τpa54s50sτ0706tr460τ80τbat0r4τѽpaτ6ab77oѾ.

1) SIGURIA E ZONËS SË PUNËS
aѾτmbajeni zonën e punës të pastër dhe të ndriçuar 

mirë.τИo9atτ0τβrr02u77taτos0τtοτ0rrοtaτ5a9οτ95οτ1t0sοτpοrτ
aksidente.

bѾτmos i përdorni pajisjet elektrike në situata me 
mundësi shpërthimi, si në prani të lëngjeve, gazeve 
ose pluhurave të djegshëm. Pajisjet elektrike 
s36a6to59οτs36ο9(45aτqοτ8u9(τtοτ9(0z49τp7u3uratτos0τ
avu5t.

cѾτ mbajini fëmijët dhe personat e tjerë larg gjatë 
përdorimit të veglës së punës.τВοr30q5aτ0τvο809(50sτ
8u9(τtοτs36a6to5οτ3u8b509τ0τ6o9tro774t.

2) SIGURIA ELEkTRIkE
aѾτSpinat e veglës së punës duhet të përputhen me 

prizën. mos modifikoni kurrë spinën në asnjë 
mënyrë. mos përdorni asnjë spinë përshtatëse me 
veglat e punës me tokëzim.τБp49atτ0τpa8o(4146uaraτ
(30τpr4zatτpοrs3tatοs0τ(oτtοτzvo2ο7o59οτrr0z46u9τ0τ
goditjes elektrike.

bѾτShmangni kontaktin trupor me sipërfaqe të 
tokëzuara si tuba, radiatorë, soba dhe frigoriferë. Ka 
95οτrr0z46τ8οτtοτ8a(3τtοτ2o(4t50v0τ0706tr460τ9οs0τtrup4τ
οs3tοτ4τto6οzuar.

cѾτ mos ekspozoni veglat e punës në shi ose në kushte 
me lagështi.τГ54τqοτ3Ε9τ9οτv027ο9τ0τpu9οsτ(oτtοτrr4tοτ
rrezikun e goditjes elektrike.

(Ѿτmos abuzoni me kordonin. mos e përdorni kurrë 
kordonin për transportin, tërheqjen ose heqjen e 
spinës së veglës së punës. mbajeni kordonin larg 
nga nxehtësia, vaji, anët e mprehta ose pjesët që 
lëvizin.τKor(o9οtτ0τ(ο8tuarτos0τ0τb77o6uarτrr4s49τrr0z46u9τ
e goditjes elektrike.

0Ѿτkur përdorni një vegël pune në mjedise të jashtme, 
përdorni një kordon zgjatues të përshtatshëm për 
përdorim në mjedise të jashtme.τPοr(or484τ4τ95οτ
6or(o94τtοτpοrs3tats3ο8τpοrτpοr(or480τ9οτ850(4s0τtοτ
5as3t80τzvo2ο7o9τrr0z46u9τ0τ2o(4t50sτ0706tr460.

1Ѿτ Nëse përdorimi i veglës së punës në një vend me 
lagështi është i pashmangshëm, përdorni një 
automat qarku me shkarkesë me tokëzim.τPοr(or484τ4τ
95οτauto8at4τ80τs36ar60sοτ80τto6οz48τzvo2ο7o9τrr0z46u9τ
e goditjes elektrike.

3) SIGURIA PERSONALE
aѾτQëndroni në gatishmëri, shikoni se çfarë po bëni 

dhe përdorni gjykimin kur përdorni një vegël pune. 
mos e përdorni një vegël pune kur jeni i lodhur ose 
nën ndikimin e ilaçeve, alkoolit ose mjekimit.τN5οτ
8o809tτ3u8b50τ0τvο809(50sτ25atοτpοr(or484tτtοτv027av0τ
tοτpu9οsτ8u9(τtοτs36a6to5οτ(ο8t480τtοτrο9(aτp0rso9a70.

bѾτPërdorni pajisje personale mbrojtëse. mbani 
gjithmonë pajisje për mbrojtjen e syve. Pajisjet 
8bro5tοs0τs4τ8as6aτ6u9(οrτp7u3ur4t,τ6οpucοtτqοτ9u6τ
rrοs3qas49,τ6as6atτos0τpa54s50tτpοrτ8bro5t509τ0τv0s3οv0τ
pοrτ6us3t0tτpοr6atοs0τ(oτtοτzvo2ο7o59οτ(ο8t480tτ
personale.

cѾτ Parandaloni ndezjen e rastësishme. Sigurohuni që 
çelësi është në pozicionin fikur para se të lidhni 
burimin e energjisë dhe/ose baterinë, para se të 
merrni ose të transportoni pajisjen. Transportimi i 
v027av0τtοτpu9οsτ80τ24s3t49τ9οτβ07οsτos0τa6t4v4z484τ4τ
v027av0τtοτpu9οsτqοτ6a9οτβ07οs49τtοτ9(0zurτοs3tοτ95οτ
1t0sοτpοrτa6s4(09t0.

(ѾτHiqni çdo çelës ose çelës përshtatës para ndezjes 
së veglës së punës.τN5οτβ07οsτ4τ7ο9οτ4τ74(3urτ80τ95οτ
p50sοτrrotu77u0s0τtοτv027οsτsοτpu9οsτ8u9(τtοτs36a6to5οτ
(ο8t480τp0rso9a70.

0Ѿτmos u zgjasni. mbani një vendosje të mirë të 
këmbëve dhe një ekuilibër të mirë në çdo moment. 
K5oτ25οτbο9τtοτ8u9(urτ95οτ6o9tro77τ8οτtοτ84rοτtοτv027οsτsοτ
pu9οsτ9οτs4tuataτtοτpapr4tura.

1Ѿτ Vishuni në mënyrën e duhur. mos vishni veshje të 
gjera ose bizhuteri. mbani flokët, veshjet dhe 
dorashkat larg nga pjesët lëvizëse.τД0s350tτ0τ250ra,τ
b4z3ut0r4tοτos0τ17o6οtτ0τ25atοτ8u9(τtοτ6ap09τ92aτp50sοtτ
9οτ7οv4z50.

2ѾτNëse janë ofruar pajisje për lidhjen e pajisjeve të 
mbledhjes dhe nxjerrjes së pluhurave, sigurohuni 
që ato të jenë të lidhura dhe të përdoren si duhet. 
Pοr(or484τ4τ8b70(350sτsοτp7u3urav0τ8u9(τtοτzvo2ο7o5οτ
rr0z4q0tτ9οτ74(350τ80τp7u3urat.

4) PËRDORImI DHE kUJDESI PËR VEGLËN E PUNËS
aѾτmos ushtroni forcë mbi veglën e punës. Përdorni 

veglën e punës të duhur për përdorimin tuaj. Vegla e 
pu9οsτ0τ(u3urτ(oτtοτr0a74zo5οτ95οτpu9οτ8οτtοτ84rοτ(30τ
8οτtοτs42urtτ(30τ80τs3p05tοs49οτqοτa5oτοs3tοτ0τ
projektuar.

bѾτmos përdorni veglën e punës nëse çelësi nuk e ndez 
apo e fik.τÇ(oτv02ο7τpu90τqοτ9u6τ8u9(τtοτ6o9tro77o30tτ
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80τa9οτtοτβ07οs4tτοs3tοτ0τrr0z46s380τ(30τ(u30tτtοτ
riparohet.

cѾτ Shkëputni spinën nga burimi i energjisë dhe/ose 
baterinë nga vegla e punës para se të bëni 
rregullime të tjera, të ndryshoni aksesorët ose të 
ruani veglat e punës.τKοtoτ8asaτpara9(a7u0s0τtοτ
s42ur4sοτu749τrr0z46u9τ0τ9(0z50sτa6s4(09ta70τtοτv027οsτsοτ
pu9οs.

(Ѿτmbani veglat e punës larg fëmijëve dhe mos lejoni 
personat e pamësuar me veglën e punës ose këto 
udhëzime për përdorimin e pajisjes.τД027atτ0τpu9οsτ
5a9οτtοτrr0z46s380τ9οτ(uartτ0τpοr(oru0sv0τtοτpatra59uar.

0Ѿτmirëmbani veglat e punës. kontrolloni për 
mospërshtatje ose bllokim të pjesëve lëvizëse, 
thyerje të pjesëve dhe gjendje të tjera që mund të 
ndikojnë në funksionimin e veglës së punës. Nëse 
dëmtohet, riparojeni veglën e punës para 
përdorimit.τБ3u8οτa6s4(09t0τs36a6to309τ92aτv027atτ0τ
pu9οsτ5oτtοτ84rο8ba5turaτs4τ(u30t.

1Ѿτ mbajini pajisjet prerëse të pastra dhe të mprehta. 
Pa54s50tτ0τpr0r50sτtοτ84rο8ba5turaτ(30τ80τa9οτtοτ8pr03taτ
6a9οτ8οτpa6τ8u9(οs4τpοrτt’uτb77o6uarτ(30τ5a9οτ8οτtοτ
703taτpοrτt’uτ6o9tro77uar.

2ѾτPërdorni veglat e punës, aksesorët dhe puntot, etj. 
në përputhje me këto udhëzime, duke marrë 
parasysh kushtet e punës dhe punën që do të 
kryhet.τPοr(or484τ4τv027av0τpοrτpοr(or480τtοτ9(rΕs380τ
92aτatoτtοτpοrca6tuaraτ8u9(τtοτs36a6to5οτrr0z4q0.

5) SHËRBImI
aѾτShërbimi i veglës së punës duhet të kryhet nga një 

person i kualifikuar për riparimet duke përdorur 
vetëm pjesë ndërrimi identike.τK5oτ25οτ(oτtοτs42uro5οτ
rua5t509τ0τs42ur4sοτsοτv027av0τtοτpu9οs.

UDHËZImET E SIGURISË PËR TRAPANIN/VIDATORIN

•τ Б38a9294τ(ο8t480tτqοτ8u9(τtοτs36a6to309τ92aτv4(at,τ
2oz3(οtτ(30τ070809t0tτ0τt50raτ9οτ8at0r4a749τ0τpu9οs;τ
34q94τatoτparaτs0τtοτ1477o94τpu9ο9

•τ Ko9tro774τ254t38o9οτqοτvo7taz34τ4τ090r254sοτtοτ50tοτ4τ95ο5tοτs4τ
vo7taz34τqοτtr02o30tτ9οτ0t460tο9τ0τv027οsτѽv027atτ80τ
67as1464849τʿˀʽτДτos0τʿˁʽτДτ8u9(τtοτ74(309τpoτas3tuτ80τ
95οτbur48τʿʿʽτДѾ

•τ БKίότ8u9(τtοτ2ara9to5οτ1u96s4o94849τpaτprob7080τtοτ
v027οsτv0tο8τ6urτpοr(or09τa6s0sorοtτor42549a7ο

•τ Pοr(or94τv0tο8τa6s0sorοτ80τ95οτs3p05tοs4τtοτ705uarτqοτ
pοrs3tat0tτtοτpa6tο9τ80τs3p05tοs49οτ8οτtοτ7artοτpaτ
92ar60sοτtοτpa54s50s

•τ K5oτpa54s50τ9u6τ(u30tτtοτpοr(or0tτ92aτp0rso9atτ9ο9τ
8os3ο9τʾ˃τv50β

•τ Pοr(or94τ6or(o9οτtοτpa3apurτ(30τtοτs42urtτpοrτz25at480,τ
80τ95οτ6apac4t0tτʾ˃τa8p0r

•τ ύba5094τ6or(o949τ254t38o9οτ7ar2τ92aτp50sοtτ7οv4zοs0τtοτ
pajisjes

•τ Nοs0τ6or(o94τ(ο8to30tτos0τpr4t0tτ25atοτpu9οs,τ8osτ0τ
pr0694τ6or(o949τporτ34q94τ8095ο30rοτsp49ο9

•τ ύosτ0τpοr(or94τ6urrοτv027ο9τ6urτ6or(o94τοs3tοτ4τ(ο8tuar;τ
zοv09(οso5094τ92aτ95οτp0rso9τ4τ6ua74146uar

•τ Nοs0τpu9to5aτb77o6o30tτpapr4turτѽ(u60τs36a6tuarτ95οτ
r0a248τtοτpapr4turτ(30τtοτrr0z46s3ο8Ѿ,τ146094τ8095ο30rοτ
pajisjen.

•τ Nοτrastτtοτ95οτ(0106t4τ0706tr46τos0τ806a946,τ14694τ
8095ο30rοτpa54s509τ(30τ34q94τsp49ο9

•τ Siguroni materialin e punësτѽ95οτ8at0r4a7τ4τs3trο92uarτ
80τ95οτpa54s50τs3trο92484τos0τ8orsοτ8ba30tτ9οτ8ο9Εrοτ
8οτtοτs42urtτs0τsaτ80τ(orοѾ

•τ mbajeni veglën e punës vetëm nga sipërfaqet e 
izoluara e kapjes kur kryeni një veprim ku aksesori 
mund të bjerë në kontakt me tela të fshehur ose me 
kordonin e tijτѽ6o9ta6t4τ80τ95οτt07τ0706tr46τ8u9(τtοτbο5οτ
qοτp50sοtτ80ta7460τtοτ06spozuaraτtοτv027οsτsοτpu9οsτtοτ
tra9s80to59οτ0706tr4c4t0t49τ(30τtοτs36a6to59οτ2o(4t509τ
0706tr460τtοτpοr(oru0s4tѾ

•τ Përdorni detektorë përkatës për të gjetur linjat e 
fshehura të shërbimit ose telefononi kompaninë 
lokale të shërbimeve për ndihmë (kontakti me linjat 
0706tr460τ8u9(τtοτs36a6to5οτz5arrτos0τ2o(4t50τ0706tr460;τ
(ο8t484τ4τ95οτ74950τ2az4τ8u9(τtοτs36a6to5οτ95οτs3pοrt348;τ
s3p484τ4τ95οτtub4τu54τ(oτtοτs36a6to5οτ(ο8t48τtοτpro9οsτos0τ
95οτ2o(4t50τ0706tr460Ѿ

•τ mos punoni me materiale që përmbajnë asbest 
ѽasb0st4τ6o9s4(0ro30tτ6a9c0ro2509Ѿ

•τ P7u3uratτ92aτ8at0r4a70tτs4τbo5aτ80τp7u8b,τ(4saτ77o50τ
(rurοs3,τ8490ra70s3τ(30τ80ta70s3τ8u9(τtοτ509οτtοτ
(ο8s380τѽ6o9ta6t4τos0τt34t35aτ0τp7u3urav0τ8u9(τtοτ
s36a6to5οτr0a2480τa70r25460τ(30/os0τsο8u9(50τ
r0sp4rator0τpοrτpοr(oru049τos0τp0rso9atτpοrr0t3Ѿ;τmbani 
një maskë për pluhurat dhe punoni me një pajisje 
për heqjen e pluhurave kur mund të lidhet

•τ ω4saτ77o50τp7u3uras3τs6a9οτ67as4146uarτs4τ6a9c0ro25090τѽs4τ
p7u3ur4τ4τ74s4tτ(30τ4τa3utѾτv0βa9οr4s3tτ9οτ9(οrt3ur50τ80τ
7ο9(οtτs3t0sοτpοrτ6o9(4c4o94849τ0τ(rur4t;τmbani një 
maskë për pluhurat dhe punoni me një pajisje për 
heqjen e pluhurave kur mund të lidhet

•τ А0sp06to94τ6οr60satτ6o8bοtar0τ9οτ74(350τ80τp7u3uratτpοrτ
8at0r4a70tτ80τtοτc47atτ(οs34ro94τtοτpu9o94

•τ Kurτtaτ7ar2o94τpa54s509,τ146094τ8otor49τ(30τs42uro3u94τqοτtοτ
254t3aτp50sοtτ7οv4zοs0τtοτ609οτ9(7uarτp7otοs4s3t

•τ Б36οpΑtn4τ254t3monοτsp4nοnτn2aτbΑr4m4τ4τ)n)r254sοτ
para kryerjes së rregullimeve ose ndryshimeve të 
aksesorëve

PËRDORImI
•τ N(0z50/ά4650τ4
•τ Ko9tro774τ4τs3p05tοs4sοτpοrτ9(0z509τ0τbutοτ5
•τ N(rΕs3484τ4τ(r05t484tτtοτrrotu77484tτ6

-τ 6urτοs3tοτv09(osurτs4τ(u30tτ9οτpoz4c4o949τ8a5tas/
(5at3tas,τβ07οs4τAτ2τ9u6τ8u9(τtοτa6t4v4zo30t

! ndryshoni drejtimin e rrotullimit vetëm kur pajisja 
të jetë plotësisht e ndaluar

•τ N(οrr484τ4τpu9tov0τ7
-τ 1ut094τpu9to9τsaτ8οτs3u8οτ9οτ8a9(r49ο
! mos i përdorni puntot me një bosht rrotullues të 

dëmtuar
•τ Ko9tro774τ4τ1orcοsτrrotu77u0s0τѽДar4Вorqu0Ѿτ8

-τ 1orcaτrrotu77u0s0τr0zu7tat4v0τ(oτtοτrr4t0tτ6urτu9azaτ0τ
1r06s4o94tτωτrrotu77o30tτ92aτʾτ9οτʿʽ;τpoz4c4o94τEτ(oτtοτ
b77o6o5οτ1r06s4o949τpοrτtοτ705uarτs3p4849τos0τv4(3os509τ
9οτrast0τtοτvοs3t4ra

-τ 6urτv4(3os94τ95οτv4(ο,τ9οτ147748τprovo94τpoz4c4o949τ
Дar4Вorqu0τʾτ(30τrr4t094τ(0r4τsaτtοτarr494τt3077οs49οτ0τ
(οs34ruar

•τ И250(35aτ0τ8ars34tτ806a946τ9
-τ v09(os94τβ07οs49τ0τpοrz250(350sτάτ9οτs3p05tοs49οτ0τ

6οr6uar
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! aktivizoni zgjedhjen e marshit kur pajisja të jetë 
duke punuar ngadalë

LOW
-τ s3p05tοs4τ0τu7οt
-τ 1orcaτ0τrrotu77484tτ0τ7artο
-τ pοrτv4(3os50τ(30τs3p480τ9οτ(4a80traτtοτ8ο(3095
-τ pοrτ1470t48τ108οr
HIGH
-τ s3p05tοs4τ0τ8a(30
-τ 1orcaτ0τrrotu77484tτ0τu7οt
-τ pοrτs3p480τ80τ(4a80tοrτtοτvo2ο7

•τ ύba5t5aτ(30τ(r05t484τ4τv027οsτ0
! gjatë punës, mbajeni gjithmonë veglën në 

zonën(at) e dorezës me ngjyrë gri
-τ 8ba5494τtοτβaratτ0τa5r484tτέτ2τtοτpa8bu7uara
-τ 8osτus3tro94τs3u8οτtrΕs94τ8b4τpa54s50;τ7οr094τpa54s509τ

qοτtοτpu9o5οτpοrτ5u

kËSHILLË PËR PËRDORImIN
•τ Pοr(or94τpu9totτ0τ(u3uraτ!

! përdorni vetëm punto të mprehta
•τ Kurτs3po94τ80ta70τ10rror0

-τ s3po94τparapra64s3tτ95οτvr48οτtοτvo2ο7,τ6urτ6οr6o30tτ
95οτvr48οτ0τ8a(30

-τ 7ubr4146o94τ30rοτpasτ30r0τ80τva5τpu9to9τ0τs3p484t
•τ Kurτv4(3os94τ95οτv4(ο/pra9οτs6a54tτtοτpr0r50sτ6rΕqτos0τ95οτ

s6a5τtοτ(rur4t,τs3po94τparapra64s3tτ95οτvr48οτpοrτtοτ
shmangur krisjen e drurit

•τ Pοrτ95οτpοr(or48τopt48a7τtοτv027οsτ6οr6o30tτ95οτpr0s4o9τ4τ
qο9(ru0s3ο8τ8b4τv4(ο,τv0βa9οr4s3tτ6urτtaτ34q94

•τ Kurτv4(3os94τ9οτ(ruτtοτ1ortο,τ(u30tτtοτs3po94τparapra64s3tτ
95οτvr48ο

•τ Б3p484τpaτas367aτ9οτ(ruτ@
•τ Б3p484τpaτp7u3uraτ9οτ8ur0τ#
•τ Б3p484τpaτp7u3uraτ9οτtava9οτ$
•τ Б3p484τ9οτp77a6aτpaτrrοs3q4turτ%
•τ Pοrτ8οτs3u8οτ6οs3477a,τv4z4to94τΓΓΓ.s647.co8

mIRËmBAJTJA / SHËRBImI
•τ K5oτv02ο7τ9u6τοs3tοτ0τpro506tuarτpοrτpοr(or48τpro10s4o9a7
•τ ύba5094τ254t38o9οτv027ο9τ(30τ6or(o949τtοτpastοrτ

ѽv0βa9οr4s3tτtοτβaratτ0τa5ros50sτέτ2Ѿ
! shkëputni spinën para pastrimit

•τ Nοs0τpa54s5aτ6aτ(0106tτpavarοs4s3tτ6u5(0s4tτ9οτpro(348τ
(30τproc0(uratτ0τprovav0,τr4par484τ(u30tτtοτ6rΕ30tτ92aτ
95οτq09(οrτ0τs3οrb484tτpasτs34t50sτpοrτv027atτ0τpu9οsτtοτ
SKIL
-τ (οr2o94τv027ο9τtë çmontuarτsοτbas36uτ80τvοrt0t4849τ

0τb70r50sτt0τs34tοs4τos0τt0τq09(raτ8οτ0τa1οrtτ0τs3οrb484tτ
0τБKίότѽa(r0satτs4τ(30τ(4a2ra84τ4τs3οrb484tτ4τv027οsτ
5a9οτtοτparaq4turaτ9οτΓΓΓ.s647.co8Ѿ

mJEDISI
•τ mos i hidhni veglat elektrike, aksesorët dhe 

paketimin së bashku me materialet e mbeturinave 
familjareτѽv0tο8τpοrτv09(0tτ0τχE-sοѾ
-τ 9οτr0sp06t48τtοτω4r06t4vοsτ0vrop4a90τʿʽʾʿ/ʾˆ/Eψτpοrτ

pajisjet elektrike dhe elektronike si mbetje dhe 
zbat4849τ0τsa5τ9οτpοrput350τ80τ74250tτ6o8bοtar0,τ
pa54s50tτ0706tr460τqοτ6a9οτarr4turτ9οτ1u9(τtοτ

50tο25atοs4sοτsοτtΕr0τ(u30tτtοτ8b74(309τtοτ9(araτ(30τtοτ
6t30309τ9οτ95οτob506tτr4c467484τ9οτpοrput350τ80τ
mjedisin.

- simboli ^τ(oτt'5uτ6u5to5οτpοrτ6οtοτ25οτ6urτtοτ50tοτ90vo5aτ
pοrτt'4τ30(3ur

DEkLARATA E kONFORmITETIT 
•τ N0τ(067aro58οτ80τpοr25025οs49οτto9οτtοτv0t80τs0τ6Ετ

pro(u6tτ4τpοrs36ruarτ9οτѤВοτ(3οatτt069460ѥτοs3tοτ9οτ
pοrput350τ80τsta9(ar(0tτos0τ(o6u809t0tτ0τ
sta9(ar(4z484tτs4τ8οτpos3tο:τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τENτ˃ʾʽʽʽ,τENτ
˂˂ʽʾˁτ9οτpοrput350τ80τ(4spoz4tatτ0τ(4r06t4vav0τʿʽʽˁ/ʾʽ˅/
Eψ,τʿʽʽ˃/ˁʿ/Eψ,τʿʽʾʾ/˃˂/EГ

•τ Dosja teknike në:τБKίότEurop0τχДτѽPВ-БEГ/ENέʾѾ,τ
ˁ˅ʿ˂τχωτχr0(a,τήo7a9(ο

14.01.2014

ZHURmA/VIBRImI
•τ Eτ8aturτ9οτpοrput350τ80τENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂,τ94v074τ4τtrΕs94sοτsοτ

t492u774tτ4τ6οsa5τpa54s50τοs3tοτ˄ˆτ(χѽAѾτ(30τ94v074τ4τ1uq4sοτsοτ
t492u774tτˆʽτ(χѽAѾτѽs38a924aτsta9(ar(0:τˀτ(χѾτ(30τv4br484τ
✱τ8/s²τѽ80to(aτ0τ6ra3ut-(orοs;τpas42ur4aτKτ=τʾ,˂τ8/s²Ѿ
✱τ6urτs3po94τ9οτ80ta7τ<ʿ,˂τ8/s²
✱τ6urτv4(3os94τ<ʿ.˂τ8/s²

•τ N4v074τ4τ080t484tτtοτv4br484tτοs3tοτ8aturτ9οτpοrput350τ80τ
95οτprovοτtοτsta9(ar(4zuarτtοτ(3ο9οτ9οτENτ˃ʽ˄ˁ˂;τa5oτ
8u9(τtοτpοr(or0tτpοrτtοτ6ra3asuarτ95οτv02ο7τ80τ95οτt50tοrτ
(30τs4τ95οτv70rοs48τparapra6τ4τ06spoz484tτ9(a5τv4br484tτ6urτ
pοr(or94τpa54s509τpοrτproc0s0tτ0τpοr809(ura
-τ pοr(or484τ4τpa54s50sτpοrτproc0s0τtοτ9(rΕs380,τos0τ80τ

a6s0sorοτtοτ9(rΕs3ο8τ(30τtοτ84rο8ba5turτ60q,τ8u9(τ
të rritëτ9(50s3ο8τ94v0749τ0τ06spoz484t

-τ 6o3οtτ6urτpa54s5aτοs3tοτ0τ146urτ(30τ6urτοs3tοτ0τ9(0zurτ
porτ5oτ9οτpu9ο,τ8u9(τtë zvogëlojnëτ9(50s3ο8τ94v0749τ
e ekspozimit

! mbroni veten nga efektet e vibrimit duke 
mirëmbajtur pajisjen dhe aksesorët e saj, duke i 
mbajtur duart e ngrohta dhe duke organizuar 
mënyrën tuaj të punës
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ȝƾžǋų 9ǏيȶǍŴ / یȤȚǋƷگſ
ǁیسſ ƿŴƾƶž یȚ ǝźǍŲ ȯȤƾƫž یȚǍب ȤȚǎبȚ ǜیȚ ظ 

)2 ً ǝیǞƷů یƾƀȤƾیŵ ȨǞƫƈ5ب ǋیȤȚǋƷگſ ǎمی ȚȤ ȰǍب ǛیŴ ȶ ȤȚǎبȚ ǝƪیƵƀ ظ 
ǋیƪبک ȰǍب ȥȚ ȚȤ ȰǍب ǛیŴ ȴȢǍک ǎمی ȥȚ ǐپی  !

 ȵǋŵ ȵȢǍب Ȥƾبک ǁسů ȶ ǋیŽǞů یƾƀǋƶیȚǍź ȤȢ ǝی کƄبŻȚǍž ȶ ǁŻȢ ȳƾم ǛŹǍیƴŸ ȤȚǎبȚ ǍگȚ ظ 
 SKIL یŻǍی بƾƀȤȚǎبȚ ȧȶǍź ȥȚ Ǐپ ȝƾžǋų ǎکȚǍž ȤȢ ǓƲź ǋیƾب ȝȚǍیƵƯů ،ȢƾƄźȚ Ȥƾک ȥȚ

ȢǞŵ ȳƾƍȚ
 ǎکǍž ǜیǍů یکȢǎſ ƾی ȵǋƶŵȶǍź ǝب ǋیǍų ǋیŴȤ ƾب ȵȚǍƵƀ ȵǋƪſȥƾب ȝȤǞƫب ȚȤ ȤȚǎبȚ  9

 ǏیȶǍŴ ȸƾƀ ǝƪƲſȤȚȢǞم ȵȚǍƵƀ ǝب ƾƷŴȤȢȕ5 ǋیƄŴǍƱب SKIL یſƾŴȤ ȝƾžǋų
4ǁŴȚ ȢǞűǞž www.skil.com ȤȢ ȤȚǎبȚ

ǁیسȥ ǓیƇž
 ǝŽƾبȥ ƾب ȵȚǍƵƀ ǋیƾبſ ȚȤ ƾƷſȕ یǋƶب ǝƄبس ȶ ȝƾƲƇƴƯƄƴž ȶ ȳȥȚǞŽ ،یŻǍی بƾƀȤȚǎبȚ ظ 
4ƾپȶȤȚ ǝیȢƾƎȚ ǞƬŸ یƾƀȤǞƪک ȨǞƫƈž ǓƲź5 ǁųȚǋſȚ ȤȶȢ گیſƾų یȢƾŸ یƾƀ

بǝűǞů ƾ بǞƫž ǝبȶȤȚ ǝپƾیی هى/ȶȤȚ ȉȇȈȉ/ȈȐپȤȢ ƾبȳȥȚǞŽ ȵȤƾ بŻǍی ŽȚ ȶکſȶǍƄیکی   9
 ǝب ǝی کŻǍی بƾƀȤȚǎبȚ ،یȤǞƪک ǜیſȚǞŻ ƾب ǘبƾƭž ǝبǞƫž ǜیȚ یȚǍűȚ ȶ ǚƵƯƄسž

 ǎکǍž یک ǝب ȶ ȵǋŵ یȤȶȕ ǕƵű ǝſƾگȚǋű ǋیƾب ǋſȚ ȵǋیŴȤ ȢǞų ǋیƱž ǍƵŸ ȴƾیƾپ
ǋƶبƾی ȲƾƲƄſȚ ǁیسȥ ǓیƇž ƾب ȤƾگȥƾŴ ȶ ƿŴƾƶž ǁźƾیȥƾب

ǁŴȚ نųȚǋſȚ ȤȶȢ ȳƾگƶƀ ȤȢ ǝƴسئž ǜیȚ ȤȶȕȢƾی ^ ǁžاŸȢƾم  9

 ȢȤȚǋſƾƄŴȚ ǁيƾŸȤ Ǎی بƶبž ǝيžاŸȚ
 ȵȢȚȢ ȠǍŵ ȲǞƫƇž ǝک Ǜییƾی مž ȳاŸȚ ȢǞų یȤƾƫƇſȚ ǁیŽǞسئž ȦƾŴȚ Ǎب ƾž ظ 

 ȵǋŵ ȢȤȚǋſƾƄŴȚ ȝȚǋƶƄسž ƾی ƾƀȢȤȚǋſƾƄŴȚ ƾیج بƶź ȝƾŸاŶȚغ ǁƵسŻ ȤȢ ȵǋŵ
 ȢƾƱž ƾب ǘبƾƭž ،ىN ȌȌȇȈȋ ،ىN ȍȈȇȇȇ ،ى تN ȍȇȎȋȌȢȤȚȢ ǘبƾƭů ȶ یȤƾگȥƾŴ Ǎیȥ

ȉȇȈȈ/ȍȌ/ىU ،ȉȇȇȍ/ȋȉ/هى ،ȉȇȇȋ/Ȉȇȏ/هى ȝƾبǞƫž
پƶź ȵǋſȶǍی reda8 NLȤȢن ون NًȈ58 ȋȏȉȌى/UىV 4PT9Sن uropeى SُIL ت ظ 

14.01.2014

ȝƾŵƾƯůȤȚ/Țǋص
 ȴȚǎیž ǝک ǋŵ Ǒƈƪž ȶ ȳƾƍȚ ىN ȍȇȎȋȌ ȢȤȚǋſƾƄŴȚ ȦƾŴȚ Ǎب ƾƀ یǍگی ȵȥȚǋſȚ ظ 

 ȯȚǍƇſȚ ƾ5ب ǚی بŴȢ Ȑȇ ȴȕ یůǞص ȴȚǞů ȴȚǎیž ȶ ǚی بŴȢ ȎȐ ȤȚǎبȚ ǜیȚ یůǞص Ȥƾƪź
 ȳǋŸ ،ȶȥƾ9بǁŴȢ ȵǞیŵ5 ǋŵƾی بž ✱ ȝƾŵƾƯůȤȚ ȴȚǎیž ȶ ،4ǚی بŴȢ ت ȊȢȤȚǋſƾƄŴȚ

4ǝیſƾŰ ȤȶǌƆž/ǍƄž ُ ح Ȉ8Ȍ ǁیƯƭŻ
ǝیſƾŰ ȤȶǌƆž/ǍƄž ج ȉ.Ȍ ȝȚǎƴź یȤƾک ǚیȤȢ ȝȤǞص ȤȢ ✱

ǝیſƾŰ ȥȶǋƆž/ǍƄž ج ȉ.Ȍ ȴȢǍپيچ ک ȳƾگƶƀ ✱
žیȝƾŵƾƯůȤȚ ȤƾƪƄſȚ ȴȚǎ بů ȦƾŴȚ ǍسȚ ȵǋŵ ȢȤȚǋſƾƄŴȚ ǁی کN ȍȇȎȋȌ ȤȢ ǝى  ظ 

 ȤȚǎبȚ یک ǝیسƾƲž یȚǍب ȴȚǞů یž ȳƾŻȤȚ ǜیȚ ȥȚ ؛ǋیȢǍی گǍگی ȵȥȚǋſȚ ǁŴȚ ȵǋŵ یźǍƯž
 ȤȢ ȤȚǎبȚ ƾب Ȥƾک ȳƾگƶƀ ȝƾŵƾƯůȤȚ یǍگیȤȚǍŻ ȩǍƯž ȤȢ ǝیŽȶȚ بیƾیȥȤȚ ȴȚǞƶƯب ȶ یǍیگȢ ƾب

ȢǍک ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ ȰǞź یƾƀ یǍبȤƾک
 ȝƾƲƇƴƯƄƴž ȶ ȳȥȚǞŽ ƾب ƾی ،ȝȶƾƱƄž یƾƀȢǍبȤƾی کȚǍب ȤȚǎبȚ ȥȚ ȴȢǍک ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ  9

 ȴȚǎیž ǋſȚǞů یž ،ǋſȚ ȵǋŵ یȤȚǋƷگſ ǋب ǝی کůƾƲƇƴƯƄƴž ȶ ȳȥȚǞŽ ƾی ǝŻǍƱƄůȶƾƱƄž
ǋƀȢ ǐیȚǎźȚ یȚ ǝƮŲاž ǚبƾŻ ȤǞƭب ȚȤ یǍگیȤȚǍŻ ȩǍƯž ȤȢ

 ،ȢǞŵ می ȳƾƍȚ ȴȕ ƾی بȤƾی کŽȶ ǁŴȚ ǜŵȶȤ ƾی ǁŴȚ ȧǞžƾų ȤȚǎبȚ ǝی کƯŻȚǞž  9
ǋبƾی یž ǐƀƾی کƷűǞů ǚبƾŻ ȤǞƭی بǍگیȤȚǍŻ ȩǍƯž ȤȢ ȴȚǎیž

 ǁŴȢ نŵȚǋƷگſ ȳǍگ ،ȴȕ ȝƾƲƇƴƯƄƴž ȶ ȳȥȚǞŽ ȶ ȤȚǎبȚ ȥȚ ƿŴƾƶž یȤȚǋƷگſ ƾب  !
 ȝȚǍŰȚ ǍبȚǍب ȤȢ ȚȤ ȢǞų ǋیſȚǞů یž یȤƾی کƾƀ ȠǍŶ یƀȢ ȴƾžȥƾŴ ȶ ،ȢǞų یƾƀ

ǋیƶک ǁƮźƾƇž ȧƾƯůȤȚ
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 ،ǋیȤȚǋƷگſ ȤȶȢ ȴƾکȢǞک ȦǍƄŴȢ ȥȚ ،ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ ȳǋŸ ȝȤǞصȤȢ ȚȤ یکیǍƄکŽȚ ȤȚǎبȚ  4Ȟ
 ȵǋſȚǞƈſ ȚȤ ƾƵƶƀȚȤ ǝچ ǍƄźȢ ǜیȚ ǝصی کƾƈŵȚ ƾی ȶ ȢȤȚȶ ƾſ ȢȚǍźȚ ǝک ǋیƀǋſ ȵȥƾűȚ

ǋſȚ، بȚ ƾیƄŴȢ ǜگȵƾ کȤƾ کȤȚǍŻ  .ǋƶƶ گźǍن ȚبŽȚ ȤȚǎکǍƄیکی ȶ ȢȤȚȶƾſ ȢȚǍźȚ ǁŴȢ ȤȢ بی 
.ǁŴȚ کƾſǍƭų ǝیǍج

Ț ȥȚبŽȚ ȤȚǎکǍƄیکی ŻȚǍž țǞųبǁ کƶیƿŷȚǞž .ǋ بŵƾیǋ کŻ ǝسƾƀ ǁƵی ǍƇƄžک   4ȟ
 ȤȚǎبȚ ȝƾƯƭŻ ǝک ǋیƶک ǁŻȢ ǜیƶچƵƀ .ǋƶکſ Ǎگی ȶ ȵȢǍک Ȥƾک țǞų ȵƾگƄŴȢ

 ȥȚ ǚبŻ ȚȤ ȵǋیȢ ƿیŴȕ ȝƾƯƭŻ .ǋƶŵƾبſ ȵǋیȢ ƿیŴȕ ƾی ȶ ǝƄکسŵ یکیǍƄکŽȚ
 ȥȚ ǚžƾک ǁبŻȚǍž ȳǋŸ ،یȤƾک ǉſȚǞŴ ȥȚ یȤƾبسی ǁƴŸ  .ǋیƶک ǍیƵƯů Ȥƾک ǝب ȬȶǍŵ

.ǋŵƾی بž یکیǍƄکŽȚ یƾƀȤȚǎبȚ
ȚبȤȚǎ بů ȚȤ ȧǍیȶ ǎ میſ ǎگȤȚǋƷیȚ  .ǋبȤȚǎ بŵǍی کŻȚǍž țǞų ǝبŽ ȥȚ ȶ ȵǋŵ ǁبƾƀ ǝی   4Ƞ

.ǋƶŵƾی بž ǁیȚǋƀ ǚبƾŻ ǍƄƷب ȶ ȵȢǍک Ǎگی Ȥƾک ǝƯƭŻȤȢ ǍƄƵک ،ǋſȤȚȢȤǞųǍب ǎیů
 ȵǍیŹ ȶ ǋſǞŵ یž ƿƫſ ȵƾگƄŴȢ یȶȤ ǝی کȤȚǎبȚ ،ȝƾƲƴƯƄž ،یکیǍƄکŽȚ یƾƀȤȚǎبȚ  4ȡ

 ȵƾگƄŴȢ ǜیȚ Ȳǋž ƾب ǝک ǋیǍگی Ȥƾک ǝی بȤǞŶ ƾƵƶƀȚȤ ȵȶǎű ǜیȚ ȝȚȤǞƄŴȢ ǘبƾƭž ȚȤ
 ȢǍبȤƾک  .ǋیƶک ǝűǞů Ȥƾک ȬǞſ ȶ یȤƾک ǓیȚǍŵ ǝب ǜیƶچƵƀ .ǋƶŵƾب ǝƄŵȚȢ ƿŴƾƶů

 ǓیȚǍŵ ǋſȚǞƄیž ،ǁŴȚ ȵǋƪſ ǝƄźǍگ ǍƮſȤȢ ȴȕ یȚǍب ǝی کȤƾک ȢȤȚǞž یȚǍی بŻǍب ȤȚǎبȚ
.ȢǞŵ ǍƆƶž ȚȤ کیƾſǍƭų

ǏیȶǍŴ  ٤Ȍ
 ȥȚ ȶ ȵȢǍک ȬǞűȤ یȚ ǝźǍŲ ǜیƫƫƈƄž ǝب ǓƲź یکیǍƄکŽȚ ȤȚǎبȚ ǍیƵƯů یȚǍب  4Ț

 ȵƾگƄŴȢ یƶƵیȚ ǝک ǋŵ ǋƀȚǞų ǂŸƾب ǜیȚ  .ǋیƶک ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ ǚصȚ کیǋی ǚئƾŴȶ
.ȢȢǍگ ǜیƵƬů ƾƵŵ

ƾƀ یƄŵǞپیچ گ/ǚیȤȢ یȚǍی بƶƵیȚ یƾƀȤȚǋƪƀ

پیچ ž ،ƾƀیƾŴ ȶ ƾƀ ǊیȢ ȚǎűȚ Ǎیگž Ǎی ǋƶſȚǞů بǝƯƭŻ ǝ کȤƾی Ŵȕ ƾƵŵیƿ بǋƶſǎ؛  ظ 
ǋیȤȚȢǍب ȚȤ ƾƷſȕ Ȥƾع کȶǍŵ ȥȚ ǐپی ǜیȚǍبƾƶب

ƵƀیƵƭž ǝƪئǞŵ ǜیǋ کƾƄŽȶ ǝژ ƄŴȢ ȸȢȶȤȶگȵƾ بȚǍبƾƄŽȶ Ǎژی بǋŵƾ کȶȤ ǝی پاک  ظ 
 ǁŽȶ ȉȋȇ ƾی ȉȊȇ ƾƷſȕ ȸȢȶȤȶ ژƾƄŽȶ ǝیی کƾƀȤȚǎبȚ5 ǁŴȚ ȵǋŵ ǝƄŵǞſ ȵƾگƄŴȢ

4 ǋƶƶż Ȥƾż Ǜƀ ǁŽȶ ȉȉȇ ȰǍب ƾب ǋƶſȚǞů یž ǁŴȚ ȵǋŵ Ǒƈƪž
 ȚȤ ȤȚǎبȚ ǚکƪž ȴȶǋب ȢǍکƴƵŸ ǋیƶک ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ یƴصȚ ȝƾƲƴƯƄž ȥȚ ǝی کůȤǞص ȤȢ SKIL ظ 

ǋیƾی مž ǜیƵƬů
 ȴȶǋب ǁŸǍŴ ǜیǍůاƾب ȲȢƾƯž ǝک ȥƾƆž ǐųǍی چƾƀ ǁŸǍŴ ƾب ǓƲź ǋیƾب ȝƾƲƴƯƄž ظ 

ǋſǞŵ ȵȢǍب Ȥƾک ǝب ǋƶƄسƀ ȤȚǎبȚ Ȥƾب
ǋƶƶک Ȥƾک ȵƾگƄŴȢ ǜیȚ ƾب ǋیƾبſ ȲƾŴ Ȉȍ ȥȚ ǍƄƵک ȢȚǍźȚ ظ 

 Ȉȍ یǋƶب ȵȢȤ ƾیی بƾƀ ǛیŴ ȥȚ ،ǋƶŵƾب ǜƵیȚ ȶ ȵǋŵ ȥƾب ȹاžƾک ǋیƾب ȰǍب ǓبȚȤ یƾƀ ǛیŴ ظ 
Ǎپžȕ

ǋیȤȚǋƷگſ ȤȶȢ ȴȕ کǍƇƄž یƾƷƪƈب ȥȚ ȚȤ ȤȚǎبȚ ȰǍب ǛیŴ ǋیƾب ǝƪیƵƀ ظ 
 ȹ ȚȤǞź ƾžȚ ،ǋیſǎſ ǁŴȢ ǛیŴ ǝب ǎگǍƀ ،ǋŵƾب ȵǋŵ ȵǋیǍب ƾی ȵǋیȢ ƿیŴȕ ȰǍب ǛیŴ ǍگȚ ظ 

ǋیƪبک ǎیǍپ ȥȚ ȚǍſȕ
 ȢǍź یک ȥȚ ȶ ǋیƶکſ ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ ȴȕ ȥȚ ǎگǍƀ ȵǋیȢ ƿیŴȕ ȤȚǎبȚ ȰǍب ǛیŴ ǝی کƄŻȶ ظ 

ǋƶک ȩǞŸ ƾƵŵ یȚǍب ȚǍſȕ ǋیƀȚǞƈب ǑƫƈƄž
 ȶ یſƾƷگƾſ یƪƶکȚȶ ǁکǍŲ یک ȴȕ ǝƆیƄſ ǝ5ک ȢǍک Ǎی گیſƾƷگƾſ ȤǞƭب ǝƄžǍŴ ǍگȚ ظ 

ǋیƶک ȧǞžƾų ȚȤ ȤȚǎبȚ ȹ ȚȤǞź ،4ǁŴȚ کƾſǍƭų
 ȚǍſȕ ȰǍب ǛیŴ ȶ ȵȢǍک ȧǞžƾų ȚȤ ȤȚǎبȚ ȹ ȚȤǞź ،یکیſƾکž ƾی یŻǍب ȝاƾکŵȚ ȥȶǍب ȝȤǞص ȤȢ ظ 

ǋیƪبک ǎیǍپ ȥȚ
ǝƯƭŻ کȤƾی Ƈž ȚȤکǛ کƶیȚ5 ǋگǝƯƭŻ Ǎ کȤƾی ȚȤ بƾ گیƾƀ ȵǍی Ȥƾƍی یƾ گیƾƀ ȵǍی  ظ 

4ȢǞب ǋƀȚǞų ǁŴȢ ƾب ȴȕ نźǍگ ȥȚ Ǎů ǜئƵƭž Ȥƾبسی ǋیƶک ǁبƾŰ یǎیžȶȤ
 ȝƾƲƇƴž ȶ ȝƾƲƴƯƄž ȢȤȚȢ ȴƾکžȚ ǝک ǋیƶی کž ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ یȢȤȚǞž ȤȢ ȤȚǎبȚ ȥȚ ǍگȚ ظ 

 ǋیƾب ȹƾƵƄŲ ،ǋƶƶک Țǋپی Ȧƾم ȤȚǎبȚ ȢǞų ȰǍب ǛیŴ ƾی ȵǋŵ ȴƾƷƶی پƾƀ ǛیŴ ƾب ȴȕ
 ȰǍی غبƾƀ ǛیŴ ƾب Ȧƾ5م ǋیǍبگی ȴȕ ȤȚǋƲیƾŸ ȨǞƫƈž یƾƀ ǁŴȢ یƾű ȥȚ ȚȤ ȤȚǎبȚ
ȤȚȢج žی ȤȢ ǋſȚǞů بƾƀ ǐƈی ǎƴźی ƄŴȢگſ ȵƾیǍű ǎیȴƾ بŽǞů ȰǍیǋ کȶ ȵȢǍ بȰǍ گƄźǍگی 

4ǋƶک ȢƾƆیȚ
 ƿŴƾƶž ȤǞƄکůȢ یƾƀ ȵƾگƄŴȢ ȥȚ ȴƾƷƶی پƾƀ ǝŽǞŽ ȶ ǛیŴ ȴȢǍک Țǋی پیȚǍب ظ 

 ƾƷſȕ ȥȚ ȶ ǝƄźǍگ Ȧƾی مƴƇž ȥƾگ ȶ ȰǍب ȶ țȕ یƾƀ ǁکǍŵ ƾب ƾی ȵȢǍک ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ
کƵک بƀȚǞƈیǋ 5مȦƾ بŴ ƾیƾƀ Ǜی بȥǞŴ ǐůȕ ƿűǞž ȰǍی ȶ بȰǍ گƄźǍگی žی 

 ǝŽǞŽ ȴȢǍک ȡȚȤǞŴ ؛ȢǞŵ یž ȤƾƆƱſȚ ƿبŴ ȥƾی گƾƀ ǝŽǞŽ ǝب ȴǋſƾŴȤ ƿیŴȕ ؛ȢǞŵ
4ȢǞŵ یž گیƄźǍگ ȰǍب Ǎƭų ƿűǞž ȶ ȵǋſƾŴȤ ƿیŴȕ ȴƾƵƄųƾŴ ǝب țȕ یƾƀ

4ǁŴȚȥ ȴƾŶǍŴ ǁبسȥȕ5 ǋیƶکſ Ȥƾک ǁبسȥȕ یȶƾŲ یȢȚǞž ƾب ظ 
 ȢȚǞž ،țǞی چƾƀ ǝſǞی گųǍب ،țǍŴ یȶƾŲ یƾƀ گſȤ ǋƶſƾž یȢȚǞž ȥȚ ǝکی کƾų ȶ ȢǍگ ظ 
 ƾƷکƾų ȶ ȢǍگ ǜیȚ ƾب Ȧƾ5م ǋŵƾک بƾſǍƭų ǋſȚǞů یž ȢǞŵ یž ǋƶƴب ȝȚǎƴź ȶ یſǋƯž

ȶ یž ƾƷſȕ ǏƱƶů ƾی ȤȢ ǋſȚǞů کȤƾبȚ ȴȚǍبȤȚǎ یȢǎſ ȢȚǍźȚ ƾیک بǚƇž ǝ کȚȶ Ȥƾکƾƀ ǐƶی 
 ȶ ȢǍگ ȨǞƫƈž کŴƾž 4؛ یکǋƶک ȢƾƆیȚ سیƱƶů یƾƀ یȤƾƵبی ƾی/ȶ یƄیŴƾسŲ

ǋیƶک ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ کƾų ȶ ȢǍگ ǐکž ǝƴیŴȶ یک ȥȚ ȴƾکžȚ ȝȤǞص ȤȢ ȶ ǋیſǎک بƾų

 4ȢǞŵ یž ǋƶƴب ȧȚȤ ƾی ȪǞƴب țǞچ ȥȚ ǝکی کƾų ȶ ȢǍگ ǋƶſƾž5 ƾƷکƾų ȶ ȢǍگ ȥȚ یųǍب ظ 
ƴŸی ſȢȶǎźȚ ȝȤȶƾƆž ȤȢ ȨǞƫƒȚی ƾƀی ȨǞƫƈž چƀ Țȥ ȴƾŶǍŴ ،țǞسǋƶƄ؛ یک 

 ȢǍگ ǐکž ǝƴیŴȶ یک ȥȚ ȴƾکžȚ ȝȤǞص ȤȢ ȶ ǋیſǎک بƾų ȶ ȢǍگ ȨǞƫƈž کŴƾž
ǋیƶک ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ کƾų ȶ

ǋییƾی مȶǍپی ǋیƶک Ȥƾک ƾƷſȕ ƾب ǋیƀȚǞų یž ǝی کȢȚǞž کƾų ȶ ȢǍگ ǝب ȪǞبǍž یƴž ȝȚȤǍƲž ȥȚ ظ 
 ǋیǞŵ ǜئƵƭž ȶ ȵȢǍک ȧǞžƾų ȚǍſȕ ȤǞůǞž ȹƾƵƄŲ ،ǋŵ ȳƾم ȤȚǎب ƾب ƾƵŵ Ȥƾż ǝک ǠƄŻȶ ظ 

ǋſȚ ȵȢƾƄيسȚ ǁżǍŲ ȥȚ ȴȕ کǍƇƄž یƾƷƪƈب ȳƾم ǝک
 ǛیŴ ǋیƾب ȹƾƵƄŲ ȝƾƲƴƯƄƵƇƴž ȶ ȳȥȚǞŽ ȴȢǍک ȩǞƯů ƾی ǛیƮƶů ǝſǞگǍƀ ȥȚ ǚبŻ ظ 

ǋیƪبک ǎیǍپ ȥȚ ȚȤ ȵƾگƄŴȢ ȰǍب

ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ
4 ȧǞžƾų/ǜŵȶȤ ظ 

5 Ǜایž Ȥƾع بکȶǍŵ یȚǍب ȤȶȢ ȲǍƄƶک ظ 
6 ǐųǍچ ǁƷű Ǎییưů ظ 

 ،ǋŵƾب ȵǋƪſ ǛیƮƶů ǁŴȚȤ/چپ ǁیƯضȶ ȤȢ ǁŴȤȢ ǝی کůȤǞص ȤȢ 2 م ǋیƴک  9
ǋŵ ǋƀȚǞƈſ ȲƾƯź

 ǗŻǞů ǁŽƾŲ ȤȢ ȤȚǎبȚ ǝک ǋیƶک ȩǞŸ ȚȤ ȤȚǎبȚ ǐųǍچ ǁƷű یſƾžȥ ǓƲź  !
ǋŵƾب ǚžƾک

7 ǝƄžǍŴ ȴȢǍک ȩǞŸ ظ 
ǋیƶک ǚųȚȢ ȳƾƮſǍŴ ȤȢ ǍƄƪبی ȢȤȚȢ ȴƾکžȚ ǝیی کƾű ƾů ȚȤ ǝƄžǍŴ  9

ǋیƶک ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ ȴȕ ȥȚ ǋیƾبſ ǁŴȚ ȵǋیȢ ƿیŴȕ ǝƄžǍŴ ǝŻƾŴ ǍگȚ  !
84VariTorque5 ȤȶƾƄƪگ ȲǍƄƶک ظ 

 ǍگȚ ؛ȢǞŵ یž Ȣƾیȥ یűȶǍų ȤȶƾƄƪگ ǋیſȚȢǍبگ ȉȇ ƾů Ȉ ȥȚ ȚȤ و ǜžƾض ǝƲƴŲ ǍگȚ  9
ضȶ ȤȢ ȚȤ ǜžƾضƯیǁ ى ƀȢ ȤȚǍŻیž ǚƱŻ ǋی ž ȶ ȢǞŵی ſȚǞůیǝƄž ǋ يƾ پيچ کȤƾی 

ǋیƀȢ ȳƾƍȚ ȤȚǎبȚ ƾب ǜگیƶŴ
 Ȣƾیȥ ȚǍſȕ ȶ ȵȢǍک ȴƾƇƄžȚ ȚȤ Ȉ VariTorque ǁیƯضȶ ȚǋƄبȚ ،بسن یک پیچ ǕŻǞž  9

ǋیŴǍب ȵȚǞƒȢ ǘƵŸ ǝب ƾů ǋیƶک
9 ȵǋſȢ یکیſƾکž Ǎگƪƶيǎگ ظ 

ǋیȤȚǌبگ ȵȚǞƒȢ ȤȶȢ یȶȤ ȚȤ ي Ǎگƪƶيǎگ  9
ǋیƶک ȲƾƯź ȚȤ ȵǋſȢ Ǎگƪƶيǎگ ǁŴȚ ǜییƾپ ȤȚǎبȚ ȤȶȢ ǝی کžƾگƶƀ  !

LOW

ǜییƾپ ȤȶȢ  9
گȤȶƾƄƪ بƾا  9

Ȣƾيȥ ǍƭŻ یȤƾک ȡȚȤǞŴ ȶ پیچ ȴȢǍک ȥƾب ȶ ǁƱŴ یȚǍب  9
ȴȢȥ ȵǋſȢ یȚǍب  9

HIًH
ȤȶȢ بƾا  9

Ǜک ȤȶƾƄƪگ  9
بȚǍی ȡȚȤǞŴ کȤƾی ǍƭŻ کǞچک  9

0 ȤȚǎبȚ ǁیȚǋƀ ȶ نŵȚǋƷگſ ظ 
ǋیǍگ بگیſȤ یǍƄکسƾų ǁŴȢ ی٤ƾƀ٥ƾű ȥȚ ȚȤ ȤȚǎبȚ ǝƪیƵƀ ǋیƾب Ȥƾک ȳƾگƶƀ  !

ǋیƶکſ Ȣȶǋسž ȚȤ 2 ً ǝیǞƷů یƾƀȤƾیŵ  9
ǋƶک Ȥƾک ƾƵŵ یƾű ǝب ȤȚǎبȚ ǋیȤȚǌ؛ بگǋیƶکſ ȢȤȚȶ ȤȚǎبȚ ǝب ǋŲ ȥȚ ǐبی Ȥƾƪź  9

Ǟůصیƾƀ ǝی کȤƾبȢǍی
! ǋیƶک ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ ƿŴƾƶž یƾƀ ǝƄžǍŴ ȥȚ ظ 

ǋیƶک ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ ǎیů یƾƀ ǝƄžǍŴ ȥȚ ǓƲź  !
بȚǍی ǝƄž کƶƀȕ ȝȚǎƴź ȴȢǍی ظ 

 ǝیŽȶȚ چکǞک ȡȚȤǞŴ یک ȚǋƄبȚ ،ǋیƶک ȢƾƆیȚ گیȤǎب ȡȚȤǞŴ ǋیƀȚǞų یž ǍگȚ  9
ǋیƶک ȢƾƆيȚ

ǋیƶی کȤƾکſȚȶȤ ǜŹȶȤ ƾب Ȥƾیکب ǁŻȶ ǋƶچ Ǎƀ ȚȤ ǝƄžǍŴ  9
ƶƀگǁƱŴ ȳƾ کȴȢǍ یک پیچ ȤȢ/کŽ Ȥƾƶبǝ یǕƭƲž ƾ بȧǍ یک ůکǝ چȚ ،țǞبȚǋƄ یک  ظ 

ȢȤǞƈſ کǍů țǞچ ƾů ǋیƶک ȢƾƆيȚ ȡȚȤǞŴ
بȚǍی ƴƵŸکȢǍ بƷیȚ ǝƶبȤȚǎ بƾیȤƾƪź ǋ یکȶȤ ǁųȚǞƶی پیچ ȢǞŵ ȢȤȚȶ، بƯŻǞž ȨǞƫƈی  ظ 

ǋيƶی کž ȟȤƾų ȚȤ پيچ ǝک
ǋیƶک ȢƾƆيȚ ȡȚȤǞŴ یک ȚǋƄبȚ ǋیƾب ǋیƶپیچ ک ȚȤ ǁƱŴ یƾƀ țǞچ ǋیƀȚǞų یž ǍگȚ ظ 

@ țǞچ ǝŵȚǍů ȴȶǋی بȤƾک ǝƄž ظ 
# ȤƾبŹ ȶ ȢǍگ ȴȶǋب ȤȚǞیȢ یȤƾک ǝƄž ظ 

$ ȤƾبŹ ȶ ȢǍگ ȴȶǋب ǗƲŴ یȤƾک ǝƄž ظ 
% ȴȢȤǞų ǎیŽ ȴȶǋب ƾƀ یŵƾی کȤƾک ǝƄž ظ 

ǋیƶک ǝƯűȚǍž www.skil.com ǝب ǍƄƪبی ȝƾکſ یȚǍب ظ 
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ȥȚǎƄƀاȚ/ȔƾضǞƬŽȚ
 ȎȐ Ǟƀ ȜȚȢأȚ ȵǌƀ ȝǞص Ǔưض ȷǞƄسž ȴǞƳى يN ȍȇȎȋȌ Ǖž ǘźȚǞƄŽƾب ȦƾيƲŽȚ ǋƶŸ ظ 
 ،4ǚيسيبȢ ت ȊȸȤƾيƯمȚ ȯȚǍƇſاȚ5 4Ȗ5 ǚيسيبȢ Ȑȇ ȝǞƫŽȚ ǀŻƾŶ ȷǞƄسžȶ 4Ȗ5 ǚيسيبȢ

ȚȶاǍŶ5 ✱ ȥȚǎƄƀيŽȚ ȥȚǎƄƀȚ ǀƲيǋ؛ ُ ŹيȈ8Ȍ ǋżƻž Ǎ ح ²5Ȟ/ȳ؛
²Ȟ/ȳ جȉ.Ȍ ȴǋƯمȚ ƿƲŰ ǋƶŸ ✱

²Ȟ/ȳ ج ȉ.Ȍ ǠبŽǞŽ Ǚź ȔȚǍűȘ ǋƶŸ ✱
م Żيž ȦƾسȚ ȷǞƄاȝȚȥȚǎƄƀ بȚ Ǖž ǘźȚǞƄŽƾاƄųبȚ ȤƾمƯيN ȍȇȎȋȌ Ǡź ȢǋƤȚ ȸȤƾى؛  ظ 

 ǋƶŸ ȥȚǎƄƀاŽ ȩǍƯƄƴŽ ȸǋيƷم ǛييƲƄżȶ ȷǍųȖ ȜȚȢƺب ȜȚȢȖ ǀſȤƾƲم ǝžȚǋƈƄŴȚ ǜƳم
Ț ȳȚǋƈƄŴȚأƭƄŽȚ Ǡź ȜȚȢبيȚ ȝƾƲمǞضǀƇ؛

 ȝȚȣ ȶȖ ǀƱƴƄƈž ȝƾƲƇƴž Ǖž ȶȖ ǀƱƴƄƈž ȝƾƲبيƭů Ǡź ȜȚȢأȚ ȳȚǋƈƄŴȚ ȸȢƻي ǋŻ  9
صيȢȤ ǀſƾيئȥ ǟŽȘ ǀيž ȜȢƾسȩǍƯƄŽȚ ȷǞƄ بż ȜȤǞƫبيȜǍ؛

 ǋيŻ ȴǞƳů ƾžǋƶŸ ȶȖ ȜȚȢأȚ ǚيưƪů ȯƾƲيȘ ƾƷŽاų ǛƄي ǠƄŽȚ ǀيƶžǎŽȚ ȜǍƄƱŽȚ ȴȘ  9
 ȜȤǞƫب ȩǍƯƄŽȚ ȷǞƄسž ǚيƴƲů ǟŽȘ ȸȢƻů ،ȳƾƷž ǀيȖ ȸȢƻů ا ƾƷƶƳŽ ǚيưƪƄŽȚ

żبيȜǍ؛
 ،ƾƷůƾƲƇƴžȶ ȜȚȢأȚ ǀſƾصي Ȳاų ǜž ȥȚǎƄƀاȚ ȝȚǍيŰƺů ǜž ǙسƱſ ǀيƾƵƇب ǛŻ  !

ǟƴŸ ȫƾƱƑȚȶ يǋيźȚȢ ǙئƄن ƮƶůȶيȖ ǛمǋŽ ǚƵƯŽȚ ȪƾيǙ؛

ȍȉȉȈ  ǛیŴ ƾی بƄŵǞپیچ گ/ǚیȤȢ
ǝžǋƲž

 ȴȚǞƶƯب ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ ǎیſ ȶ یکƄŴپا ȶ یکžȚǍŴ ،ȝȚǎƴź ،țǞی چȤƾک ǚیȤȢ یȚǍب ȤȚǎبȚ ǜیȚ ظ 
ǁŴȚ ȵǋŵ یŲȚǍŶ یƄŵǞپیچ گ

ǁیسſ ƿŴƾƶž یȚ ǝźǍŲ ȯȤƾƫž یȚǍب ȤȚǎبȚ ǜیȚ ظ 
3 ǋیȤȚǋƷگſ ȶ ȵȢǍک ǝƯŽƾƭž ȚȤ ƾƵƶƀȚȤ ǝچǍƄźȢ ǜیȚ ȹƾƱƭŽ ظ 

ŶȚاƶź ȝƾŸی 1
2 ȤȚǎبȚ ȸȚǎűȚ

ȤȶȢ ȲǍƄƶک ȶ ȧǞžƾų/ǜŵȶȤ ǋیƴک  A
ǐųǍچ ǁƷű Ǎییưů ǋیƴک  B

Ȥƾچȕ ǝب ȥƾیſ ȴȶǋب ȳƾƮſ ǝŴ  C
ȤȶƾƄƪگ ȲǍƄƶک ǝƲƴŲ  D
4ǜžƾ5ض ǚƱŻ ǁیƯضȶ  E

ȵǋſȢ Ǎگƪƶيǎگ  F
ǝیǞƷů یƾƀȤƾیŵ  G

ȚیƶƵی
ǠžǞƵŸ ǠƶمȚ ȸƾƵƶƀȚȤ

 ȥȚ یŵƾſ ȝƾƀƾبƄŵȚ .ǋیſȚǞƈب ȚȤ ƾƀ ئیƾƵƶƀȚȤ ȶ یƶƵیȚ ȝȚȤǞƄŴȢ ǝƵƀ !ȤȚǋƪƀ 
 ǍیƾŴ ƾی ȶ گیƄųǞŴ ،گیƄźǍگ ȰǍب ǂŸƾب ǁŴȚ ǜی مکƶƵیȚ ȝȚȤǞƄŴȢ ǜیȚ ǁیƾŸȤ ȳǋŸ

 țǞų ȵǋƶیȕ یȚǍب ȚȤ ƾƀ ئیƾƵƶƀȚȤ ȶ یƶƵیȚ یƾƀ ȤȚǋƪƀ ǝƵƀ .ȢǞŵ ǋیǋŵ یƾƀ ǁŲȚǍű
 ȤǞƮƶž ،ȢǞƪیž ǁبƇیکیج صǍƄکŽȚ ȤȚǎبȚغ ȥȚ ƾƵƶƀȚȤ ǜیȚȤȢ ƾűǍƀ .ǋیƶی کȤȚǋƷگſ

ȚبƾƀȤȚǎی ŽȚکǍƄیکی 5بŴƾیǛ بȶ 4ȰǍ یȚ ƾبƾƀȤȚǎی ŽȚکǍƄیکی بǍŶƾی ȤȚȢ 5بŴ ȴȶǋیǛ بž 4ȰǍی 
.ǋŵƾب

Ȥƾک ǚƇž یƶƵیȚ  ٤Ȉ
 ƿůǍžƾſ Ȥƾک ǓیƇž .ǋیȤȚǋƷگſ یźƾک ȤǞſ ǝب ǎƷƆžȶ ȶ ƿůǍž ،ǎمی ȚȤ ȢǞų Ȥƾک ǚƇž  4Ț

.ȢǞŵ یȤƾک ǉſȚǞŴ ǂŸƾب ǋſȚǞƄیž ȤǞſ Ǜک ȶ
بȚƾبŽȚ ȤȚǎکǍƄیکی Ƈž ȤȢیƾƀ Ǔیی کȶƾŲ ȶ ǝƄŵȚȢ ȢǞűȶ ȤƾƆƱſȚ Ǎƭų ȴȕȤȢ ǝی   4ț

 ǝŻǍű یکیǍƄکŽȚ یƾƀȤȚǎبȚ  .ǋیƶکſ Ȥƾک ،ǋŵƾب ǝŻǍƄƇž یƾƀȤƾبŹ ȶ ƾƀȥƾگ ،ȝƾƯیƾž
 ȚǞƀȤȢ ȢǞűǞž یƾƀ Ȥƾƈب ȶ ȢǍن گźǍگ ǐůȕ ǂŸƾب ǋƶſȚǞů یž ǝک ǋƶƶی کž ȢƾƆیȚ ییƾƀ

.ǋſǞŵ
 .ǋیȤȚǋƷگſ ȤȶȢ ȵƾگƄŴȢ ȥȚ ȚȤ ȢȚǍźȚ ǍیƾŴ ȶ ȴƾکȢǞیکی، کǍƄکŽȚ ȤȚǎبȚ ƾب Ȥƾک ȳƾگƶƀ  4ȝ
 ȟȤƾų ƾƵŵ ǁŴȢ ȥȚ ȵƾگƄŴȢ ȲǍƄƶک ǁŴȚ ǜمک ،ȢǞŵ ȝǍپ ƾƵŵ ȦȚǞŲ ǝیکůȤǞصȤȢ

.ȢǞŵ

ȚیƶƵی ŽȚکǍƄیکی  ٤ȉ
 ǝſǞیچگƀ .ǋŵƾب ǝƄŵȚȢ ƿŴƾƶů ȰǍب ǎیǍپ ƾب ǋیƾیکی بǍƄکŽȚ ȤȚǎبȚ ǝųƾŵȶȢ  4Ț

ưůییǍی ƀǋſ ǝųƾŵȶȢ ȤȢیž .ǋبſ ǝųƾŵȶȢ ȲǋبƾیȵȚǍƵƀ ǋ بȚ ƾبŽȚ ȤȚǎکǍƄیکی ȚȤȚȢی 
 ȤȚǎبȚ ƾب ȵȚǍƵƀ ǋیƾبſ ǝųƾŵȶȢ Ȳǋبž .ȢǞŵ ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ ٤ȵǋŵ ȝȤȚ٥ ǜیžȥ ǝب ȲƾƫůȚ

.ȢǞŵ ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ 4ȵǋŵ ȝȤȚ5 ǜیžȥ ǝب ȲƾƫůȚ یȚȤȚȢ یکیǍƄکŽȚ
 ،ǝŽǞŽ ǋƶſƾž ٤ȵǋŵ ȝȤȚ٥ ǜیžȥ ǝب ȲƾƫůȚ ǛیŴ یȚȤȚȢ ȝƾƯƭŻ ƾی بſǋب Ȧƾم ȥȚ  4ț

ƾźǞŵژ، ȰƾűȚ بŻǍی ȶ یƈچȤȚȢ ȢǞų Ȳƾی کƶیȤȢ .ǋصůȤǞیکǝ بƾƵŵ ȴǋ بŴ ƾیȚȤȚȢ Ǜی 
.ǋŵ ǋƀȚǞų ǍƄƪگی بیƄźǍگ ȰǍب Ǎƭų ،ǋƶک Țǋپی Ȧƾ4 مȵǋŵ ȝȤȚ5 ǜیžȥ ǝب ȲƾƫůȚ

 Ǎƭų ،یکیǍƄکŽȚ ȤȚǎبȚ ǝب țȕ ȣǞƱſ .ǋیȤȚǋƷگſ ȤȶȢ ǁبǞŶȤ ȶ ȴȚȤƾب ȥȚ ȚȤ ȵƾگƄŴȢ  4ȝ
.ǋƀȢ یž ǐیȚǎźȚ ȚȤ یکیǍƄکŽȚ کǞŵ

 ǚƵŲ ȴǞئی چƾƀȤƾی کȚǍب ȵƾگƄŴȢ ǛیŴ ȥȚ .ǋیƶک ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ یƄŴȤȢ ǝب ǛیŴ ȥȚ  4Ȟ
 .ǋیƶکſ ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ ȰǍب ȥȚ ǝųƾŵȶȢ ȴȢǍک ȟȤƾų ƾی ȶ ȴȕ ȴȢǍک ȴȚǎیȶȕ ،یکیǍƄکŽȚ ȤȚǎبȚ
 ȵƾگƄŴȢ کǍƇƄž یƾƀ ǐƈب ȶ ǎیů یƾƀ ǝبŽ ،ǜŹȶȤ ،ȝȤȚǍŲ ǚبƾƲž ȤȢ ȚȤ ȵƾگƄŴȢ

 ȚȤ یکیǍƄکŽȚ کǞŵ Ǎƭų ȵȢȤǞų ȵǍگ ƾی ȶ ȵǋیȢ ƿیŴȕ یƾƀ ǚبƾک  .ǋیȤȚǋƷگſ ȤȶȢ
.ǋƶƀȢ یž ǐیȚǎźȚ

ȤȢصůȤǞیکǝ بȚ ƾبŽȚ ȤȚǎکǍƄیکی Ƈž ȤȢیǓ بȥƾ کž Ȥƾی کƶیȥȚ ƾƷƶů .ǋ کƾبȚȤ ǚ بƭی   4ȟ
 ƿŴƾƶž ǓبȚȤ یƾƀ ǚبƾک .ǋŵƾب ƿŴƾƶž ǎیſ ȥƾب ǓیƇž یȚǍب ǝک ǋیƶک ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ

.ǋƶƶی کž Ǜک ȚȤ گیƄźǍگ ȰǍب Ǎƭų ،ȥƾب ǓیƇž یȚǍب
 ȝȤǞƫƶیȚ ȤȢ .țǞŶǍž ǜکƾžȚ ȶ ǓیƇž ȤȢ یکیǍƄکŽȚ ȤȚǎبȚ ƾب Ȥƾک ȳȶǎŽ ȝȤǞص ȤȢ  4Ƞ

 ȲƾƫůȚ ȵǋƶƶک ǕƭŻ ǋیƴ٥ک ǜیžȥ یƄƪſ ȶ ƾƭų ȴƾیǍű یƄŷƾƱŲ ǋیƴیک ک ȥȚ ǋیƾب
 ǜیžȥ یƄƪſ ȶ ƾƭų ȴƾیǍű یƄŷƾƱŲ ǋیƴک ȥȚ ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ  .ǋیƶک ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ ٤ǜیžȥ ƾب

.ǋƶی کž ǍƄƵک ȚȤ گیƄźǍگ ȰǍب Ǎƭų
ȨƾƈŵȚ یƶƵیȚ ǁیƾŸȤ  ٤Ȋ

 ǚžƾک ȧǞƀ ȶ Ǎکź ƾب ȶ ǋیƶک ǁŻȢ ȢǞų Ȥƾک ǝب ،ǋیƶک ǕƵű țǞų ȚȤ ȢǞų ȦȚǞŲ  4Ț
 ،Ȥǋƈž ȢȚǞž ǝیکůȤǞص ȤȢ ƾی ȶ گیƄسų ȝȤǞصȤȢ .ǋیƶک Ȥƾیکی کǍƄکŽȚ ȤȚǎبȚ ƾب

ŽȚکȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ ȶȤȚȢ ȶ ǚ کȚ ȵȢǍیǋ، بȚ ƾبŽȚ ȤȚǎکǍƄیکی کſ Ȥƾکƶیǋ.  یک ǝƮƑ بی 
 ȵȚǍƵƀ ǝی بǋیǋŵ یƾƀ ǁŲȚǍű ǋſȚǞƄیž .یکیǍƄکŽȚ ȤȚǎبȚ ƾب Ȥƾک ȳƾگƶƀ یƷűǞů

.ǋŵƾب ǝƄŵȚȢ
ȥȚ ȵȤȚǞƵƀ جƷیȚ ȝȚǎیƶƵی ƫƈŵی ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ کƶیŸ ȥȚ ȵȤȚǞƵƀ .ǋیƶک ȚیƶƵی   4ț

ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ کƶیȥȚ ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ  .ǋ جƷیȚ ȝȚǎیƶƵی Ŵƾž ǋƶſƾžک ȚیƶƵی، کƾƀ ǐƱی ȚیƶƵی 
 Ǎƭų ،یکیǍƄکŽȚ ȤȚǎبȚ ƾب Ȥƾع کǞſ ƾب ƿŴƾƶƄž یƶƵیȚ یŵǞگ ȶ یƶƵیȚ ȵکا ،ȧǎưŽ ǋض

.ǋƀȢ یž ǚیƴƲů ȚȤ ȴǋŵ ȠȶǍƆž
 ȢȤȚȶ ȥȚ ǚبŻ .ǋƄƱیſ Ȥƾبک ǝƄŴȚǞųƾſ ȤǞƭیکی بǍƄکŽȚ ȤȚǎبȚ ǝک ǋیŵƾب ƿŷȚǞž  4ȝ

 ǚƵŲ ƾی ȶ ȴȕ نŵȚȢǍی، بǍŶƾب ǝب ȴȕ ȲƾƫůȚ ،ȰǍب ǎیǍپ ȤȢ ȵƾگƄŴȢ ǝųƾŵȶȢ ȴȢǍک
 ǝیکůȤǞص ȤȢ  .ǋŵƾب ȧǞžƾų یکیǍƄکŽȚ ȤȚǎبȚ ǝک ǋیƶک ǁŻȢ ǋیƾب ،ȵƾگƄŴȢ

 ȚȤ ȵƾگƄŴȢ ƾی ȶ ǋŵƾب ǚصȶ ȶ ǕƭŻ ǝƵکȢ یȶȤ ƾƵŵ ǁƪگſȚ ȵƾگƄŴȢ ǚƵŲ ȳƾگƶƀ
.ǋیȕ ǐی پیȤƾک ǉſȚǞŴ ǁŴȚ ǜمک ،ǋیſǎب ȰǍب ǝب ǜŵȶȤ ǁŽƾŲ ȤȢ

 ƾƀ Ȥƾچȕ ȶ ȵǋƶƶک ǛیƮƶů یƾƀ ȤȚǎبȚ ǝƵƀ ǋیƾیکی، بǍƄکŽȚ ȤȚǎبȚ ȴȢǍک ǜŵȶȤ ȥȚ ǚبŻ  4Ȟ
 ȤȚǍŻ ȵƾگƄŴȢ ȵǋƶųǍی چƾƀ ǐƈی بȶȤ ǝئی کƾƀȤƾچȕ ȶȤȚǎبȚ  .ǋیȤȚȢǍب ȵƾگƄŴȢ یȶȤ ȥȚ ȚȤ

.ǋſǞŵ ǁŲȚǍű ȢƾƆیȚ ǂŸƾب ǋƶſȚǞů یž ،ǋſȤȚȢ
 țƾƈƄſȚ ȢǞų یȚǍی بƶئƵƭž یƾű Ȥƾی کȚǍب .ǋیǞƪſ یکȢǎſ ƾƷſȕ ǝب ǋŲ ȥȚ ǐبی  4ȟ

کǔƱŲ ȵȤȚǞƵƀ ȚȤ ȢǞų ȲȢƾƯů ȶ ȵȢǍ کƶیǋ.  بȚ ǝیůǍů ǜیž ƿی ſȚǞůیȚ ǋبŽȚ ȤȚǎکǍƄیکی 
.ǋیŵƾب ǝƄŵȚȢ ȲǍƄƶک ǁƎ ǍƄƷب ȵǍƮƄƶž ǍیŹ یƾƀ ǁیƯضȶ ȤȢ ȚȤ

ŽبƿŴƾƶž Ȧƾ بپŵǞیȥȚ .ǋ پŵǞیŽ ȴǋبƾƀ Ȧƾی ȥ ǚƵŲ ȶ ȡȚǍźیȕ ǁƶاȤȚȢ ȢǞų ȝی   4Ƞ
 ȤȶȢ ȵƾگƄŴȢ ǐųǍچ ȲƾŲȤȢ یƾƀ ǐƈب ȥȚ ȚȤ ƾƀ ǐکƄŴȢ ȶ ȦƾبŽ ،ƾƀǞž .ǋیƶک

ſگȤȚǋƷیŽ  .ǋبƾƀ Ȧƾی Ǟž ،ȡȚǍźی بȥ ȶ ǋƶƴیȕ ǁƶاȝ مکŻ ȤȢ ǁŴȚ ǜسƾƀ ǁƵی 
.ǋƶƶک Ǎگی ȵƾگƄŴȢ ǐųǍچ ȲƾŲȤȢ

 ȚȤ ȵǋئȚȥ țǌű ǝƴیŴȶ ƾی ȶ ȤƾبŹ ȶ ȢǍگ ǐکž ǚئƾŴȶ ǋیſȚǞů یž ǝیکůȤǞصȤȢ  4ȡ
 ǁŴȤȢ ȶ ƿƫſ ǚئƾŴȶ ǜیȚ ǝک ǋیǞŵ ǜئƵƭž ǋیƾب ،ǋیƶک ƿƫſ ȵƾگƄŴȢ ǝب

 ǍبȚǍب ȤȢ ȚȤ ƾƵŵ ǁیſǞƫž ȤƾبŹ ȶ ȢǍگ ǐکž ǚئƾŴȶ ȥȚ ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ .ǋſǞŵ یž ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ
.ǋƶی کž Ǎů Ȣƾیȥ ȤƾبŹ ȶ ȢǍگ

ȴȕ ȥȚ ǁبŻȚǍž ȶ یکیǍƄکŽȚ ȤȚǎبȚ ȥȚ ǉیƇص ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ  ٤ȋ
 ȤȚǎبȚ ȥȚ ،یȤƾک Ǎƀ یȚǍب .ǋیƶی کȤȚȢ ȢǞų ȵƾگƄŴȢ یȶȤ Ȣƾیȥ Ȥƾƪź ȴȢǍک ȢȤȚȶ ȥȚ  4Ț

 ƿŴƾƶž یکیǍƄکŽȚ ȤȚǎبȚ نźǍگ Ȥƾبک  .ǋیƶک ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ ȴȕ ƾب ƿŴƾƶž یکیǍƄکŽȚ
 ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ ǍƄƪبی ȴƾƶیƵŶȚ ƾب ȶ ǍƄƷب ȵƾگƄŴȢ ȴȚǞů ȥȚ ǋیſȚǞƄب ǝک ȢǞŵ یž ǂŸƾب

.ǋیƶک
 ȤȚǎبȚ  .ǋیƶکſ ȵȢƾƱƄŴȚ ȵƾگƄŴȢ ȥȚ ،یŻǍب ȤȚǎبȚ ǚصȶ ȶ ǕƭŻ ǋیƴک ȤȢ ȢȚǍیȚ ȝȤǞص ȤȢ  4ț
.ǋſǞŵ ǍیƵƯů ǋیƾب ȶ ȵȢǞک بƾſǍƭų .ȢǍک ǚصȶ ȶ ǕƭŻ ȚȤ ƾƷſȕ ȴȚǞů می ǝیکی کǍƄکŽȚ

 ǝųƾŵȶȢ ،ȴȕ نŵȚǌگ Ȥƾƶک ƾی ȶ ȝƾƲƴƯƄž ǒیǞƯů ،یکیǍƄکŽȚ ȤȚǎبȚ ǛیƮƶů ȥȚ ǚبŻ  4ȝ
ȥȚ ȚȤ بȰǍ کƪیȶ ȵǋ یƾ بǍŶƾی ȟȤƾų ȚǍſȕ کƶیƾŸȤ .ǋیȚ ǁیȝƾžȚǋŻȚ ǜ پیƪگیǍی ȚیƶƵی 

.ǋƶی کž یǍگیǞƴű یکیǍƄکŽȚ ȤȚǎبȚ ǝƄŴȚǞųƾſ ȴȢƾƄźȚ ȵȚȤ ȥȚ
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 ƾيſƾƭيǍب Ǡź ǍبيžȖ 4ȈȊ ǍبيžȖ Ȉȍ ǀƯŴ ǀƶžȕȶ ƾ ȹžƾم ǀżǞƳƱž ǋيǋم ȱاŴȖ ȳǋƈƄŴȚ ظ 
4ǟƵƮƯŽȚ

Ț ǜŸ ȚأȚ ȔȚǎűمǀżǍƇƄ بƾأȜȚȢ؛ ȹǋيƯب ǙƴسŽƾب ǔƱƄŲȚ ظ 
 ǚƫźȚȶ ǙƴسŽȚ ǏƵƴů ا ،ǚƵƯŽȚ ȔƾƶŰȖ ǕƭƲŽ ȶȖ ǗƴƄƴŽ ǙƴسŽȚ ȩǍƯů ǀŽƾŲ Ǡź ظ 

ȚȹȤǞź ǏبƾƲŽȚ
 ǋŲȖ ǚبŻ ǜž ǝŽȚǋبƄŴƾب ǛŻ ǚب ،ǙƴسŽȚ Ǘƴů ǀŽƾŲ Ǡź ȜȚȢأȚ ȳȚǋƈƄŴȚ ƾȹئيƾƷſ ǍƮƇي ظ 

ȚأȚ ȢȚǍźمƴƀƻن
 ǛŻ ،4Ǎيƭųȶ ƽűƾƱž ǚƯź ȢȤ ƾȹسببž5 ǕŻǞƄž ǍيŹ ȤƾƪƇſا țƾƲƅمȚ ǜŴ ȩǍƯů ȚȣȘ ظ 

بƼيưƪů ȯƾƲيȚ ǚمȤǞƱŽȚ ǟƴŸ țƾƲƅ؛
 ǚƫźȚȶ ȚȹȤǞź ȜȚȢأȚ ǚيưƪů ǗŻȶȖ ،ǠƳيſƾƳيž ȶȖ ǠئƾبǍƷż ǚƴų ȞȶǋŲ ǀŽƾŲ Ǡź ظ 

ƾƲŽȚبǏ؛
 ǀžǎƴž Ǡź ȶȖ ǁبيƅů ȜǎƷűƺب ǀƄبƅž ǚƵŸ ǀƯƭƲب ȱƾسžإȚ5 ǚƵƯŽȚ ǀƯƭŻ ǁبŰ ظ 

ž ǜž ƾȹſƾžȖ ǍƅżȖسƾƷƳ بŽƾي4ǋ؛
 ǀيƴƵŸ ǀيȖ ȔȚǍűإ ǋƶŸ ǒبƲƴŽ ǀŽȥƾŸ ǉƭŴȖ ȳȚǋƈƄŴƾإا ب ǀŻƾƭŽȚ ȜȚȢȖ ǚƵا ح ظ 

 ȵǌƷب ȨƾƒȚ ǀŻƾƭŽȚ Ǚƴبس ȶȖ ǠƱƈž Ǚƴبس ȹاƫƄž ȝƾƲƇƴمȚ ǋŲȖ ƾƷيź ȴǞƳي
 ȜȚȢأ ǀيſǋƯمȚ ȔȚǎűأȚ ȩǍƯي ǋŻ ȔƾبǍƷƳŽƾب ǚƫƄž Ǚƴبس ǚصيǞƄŽȚ ȴȘ ǂيŲ5 ȜȚȢأȚ

 ǀžǋƫƴŽ ǚưƪمȚ ȩǍƯƄب ǠŽƾƄŽƾبȶ ȔƾبǍƷƳŽƾب ǀſǞƇƪž ǉبƫů ȴȖ ǟŽȘ ǀŻƾƭŽȚ
ǍƷƳŽȚبي4ǀ؛

 ǘźȚǍمȚ ǀżǍŵ ƿƴŶȚ ȶȖ ǘźȚǍمȚ Ǔų ǟƴŸ ȤǞƅƯƴŽ ǀƵائž ȝƾƱŵƾż ȳǋƈƄŴȚ ظ 
 ȸȢƻي ǋŻ ȔƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȢȚǋžȘ ȪǞƭų Ǖž ǏžاƄŽȚ5 ȜǋŸƾسž ǟƴŸ ȲǞƫƇƴŽ ǀيƴƤȚ

ǍŲ ȞȶǋŲ ǟŽȘيȶȖ ǘ صǍƷż ǀžǋبƾئيǀ؛ ǋŻ ȥƾưŽȚ Ǔų Ǘƴůȶ يȤƾƆƱſȚ ȞȶǋŲ ǟŽȘ ȸȢƻ؛ 
ƾſȖ ȰȚǍƄųȚȶبيȚ ƿميŴ ȵƾيƄسبȞȶǋŲ Ǡź ƿ ضȚ Ǡź ȤǍمȶȖ ȝƾƳƴƄƵ صǍƷż ǀžǋبƾئي4ǀ؛
 ȜȢƾž ȦǞƄبسŴأȚ ǍبƄƯ5ي ȦǞƄبسŴأȚ ǟƴŸ ǚƵƄƪů ȢȚǞž ȳȚǋƈƄŴƾب ǚƵƯů ا ظ 

žس4ǀƶŶǍ؛
 țƾƪųأȚ عȚǞſȖ ǒƯبȶ ȨƾصȤ ǟƴŸ ȸǞƄƇي ȸǌŽȚ ȔاƭŽƾż ȢȚǞمȚ ǜž جƾƶŽȚ ȤƾبưŽȚ ظ 

 ƿسبƄů ǋŻ ȤƾبưŽȚ ȰƾƪƶƄŴȚ ȶȖ ǀسžاž5 ȚȹȤƾض ȴǞƳي ǋŻ ǀيſǋƯمȚ ȝƾſǞƳمȚȶ ȴȢƾƯمȚȶ
Ș ǠźصƾبȚ ǀمǜž ȶȖ ǚưƪ يȵȤȶƾƆ بƑȚ ȩȚǍžƺسŴƾيƱƶƄŽȚ ȥƾƷƐȚ ȩȚǍžȖ ȶȖ/ȶ ǀس4Ǡ؛ 
 ǜƳžȖ ƾمƾŶ ،ȤƾبưƴŽ ǓƱŵ ȥƾƷű ȳȚǋƈƄŴƾب ǚƵƯŽȚ Ǖž ȤƾبưƴŽ ȬƾƶŻ ȔȚǋůȤƾب ǛŻ

ǝƴصيǞů
 ȤƾبŹ ǚƅž5 ȴƾŶǍسƴŽ ǀسببž ȢȚǞž ƾƷſȖ ǟƴŸ ǗƶƫȽů ȤƾبưŽȚ ǜž ǀƶيƯž عȚǞſȖ ǀƵŰ ظ 
ŽȚ ƿƪųبƾų 4ȴȚǎŽȚȶ ȪǞƴصǀźƾƬž ȢȚǞž Ǖž ƾƷžȚǋƈƄŴȚ ǋƶŸ ǀ مƿƪƒȚ ǀƐƾƯ؛ 

 ǜƳžȖ ƾمƾŶ ،ȤƾبưƴŽ ǓƱŵ ȥƾƷű ȳȚǋƈƄŴƾب ǚƵƯŽȚ Ǖž ȤƾبưƴŽ ȬƾƶŻ ȔȚǋůȤƾب ǛŻ
ǝƴصيǞů

ǀبǞƴƭمȚ ȢȚǞمȚ ȳȚǋƈƄŴƾب ǚƵƯŽȚ ǋƶŸ ȤƾبưŽƾب ǀصƾƒȚ ǀيƶŶǞŽȚ ȝƾبƴƭƄمƾب ȳǎƄŽȚ ظ 
 ȔȚǎűأȚ ǕيƵű ǗŻǞů ǜž ǋżƺůȶ ȱǍƤȚ ǚيưƪů ǗŻȶȖ ،ƾȹبſƾű ȜȚȢأȚ ǕƬů ƾžǋƶŸ ظ 

ȳƾů ǚƳƪب ǀżǍƇƄمȚ
 ȝƾيƴƵŸ ǀيƺب ȳƾيƲŽȚ ǚبŻ ǀŻƾƭŽȚ Ȥǋƫž ǜž ǏبƾƲŽȚ ǚƫź ǟƴŸ ƾ ȹƵئȚȢ ȨǍŲȚ ظ 

ضبưů ȶȖ ǓييȖ ǍيȝƾƲƇƴž ǀ؛

ȳȚǋƈƄŴاȚ
4ǚيưƪƄŽȚ ȯƾƲيȘ/ǚيưƪƄŽȚ ظ 

5 ǏƴسŽȚ ǚيưƪƄŽȚ ȔǋبŽ ǀŸǍسŽƾب ǛƳƇƄŽȚ ظ 
6 ȴȚȤȶǋŽȚ ȵƾجȚ Ǎييưů ظ 

ا مƪƶů ǜƳيȠƾƄƱž Ǔ م ƾžǋƶŸ ،2 ا يǛƄ ضبǞŽȚ ǟƴŸ ǝƭضǕ يسȤƾ/من   9
بǚƳƪ صƇيǉ؛

ƾ؛ ȹžƾم ȜȚȢأȚ ǀżǍŲ ǗŻǞů ǋƶŸ إا ȴȚȤȶǋŽȚ ȵƾجȚ Ǎييưů ǛƄا ي  !
7 ȴǞƶسŽȚ Ǎييưů ظ 

ŽȚ ǚųȢȖسȚ ȯǍŷ Ǡź ǜمżȖ ǟŽȘ țƾƲƅبǘƵŸ Ǎ مǜƳ؛  9
ǗŽƾů Ǎيȶǋů ȰƾŴ Ǖž ȴǞƶسŽȚ ȳȚǋƈƄŴȚ ǍƮƇُي  !

84VariTorque5 ȳǎƯŽȚ Ǡź ǛƳƇƄŽȚ ظ 
 ǚƵƯيŴ ؛ȜǍž ȉȇ ǟŽȘ Ȉ ǜž و ǒبƾƲŽȚ ǀƲƴŲ Ǎيȶǋů م ƾƵƴż جƾƶŽȚ ȳǎƯŽȚ ȢȚȢǎي  9

ǞŽȚضǕ ى ŹȘ ǟƴŸاƾƲŽȚ Ȱبǒ إƲŽȚ ǀŲƾůيȳƾ بǀŻƾƪŽȚ ǙƱŽȚȶ ƿƲƅŽȚ ȲƾƵŸƺ؛
 ǛƳƇƄŽȚ ǀيſƾƳžƼȮب ȨƾƒȚ Ȉ Ǖضȶ ȹاȶȖ țǍّű ،ǠŹǍب ȲƾųȢإ ǍيȶǋƄŽȚ ǋƶŸ  9

ǛŻ ǛŰ VariTorque بǎيȶǋƄŽȚ ȜȢƾيȚ ǘƵƯŽȚ ǟŽȘ ǚƫů ȴȖ ǟŽȘ ǍمțǞƴƭ؛
9 ȝƾŸǍسƴŽ ǠƳيſƾƳميȚ ȤƾيƄųاȚ ظ 

ȚضبȚȤǌŽȚ Ǔع ي ŽȚ ǟƴŸسȚ ǀŸǍمǞƴƭبǀ؛  9
ǛŻ بưƪƄيŽȚ ǚŻƾſ ǚسȚ ǚƵŸ ȔƾƶŰȖ ȝƾŸǍأȜȚȢ ببȔǓ؛  !

LOW

ǀƬƱƈƶž ǀŸǍŴ  9
ǕƱůǍž ȳǎŸ؛  9

إŽȚ Ǚź ȔȚǍűبƿƲŰȶ ǠŹȚǍ أż ȤƾƭŻبيȜǍ؛  9
ŽǞƴŽȚ ǕƭƲƴŽبǠ؛  9

HIًH
ǀيŽƾŸ ǀŸǍŴ  9

ǒƱƈƶž ȳǎŸ؛  9
ȤƾƭŻȖ ƿƲƅŽ صưيȜǍ؛  9

0 ƾƷƷيűǞůȶ ȜȚȢأȚ ȱƾسžȘ ظ 
ǀƲƭƶž ǜž ƾ ٤ǘŶƾƶž٥ ȚمƲبȢƾžȤ ǒيȴǞƴŽȚ ǀ؛ ȹƵئȚȢ ȜȚȢأȚ ǙسžȚ ،ǚƵƯŽȚ ȔƾƶŰȖ  !

ǞƷƄŽȚ ȝƾƇƄź ȴǞƳů ȴȖ ǟƴŸ ȨǍŲȚيŹ 2 ً ǀيȜƾƭưž Ǎ؛  9
ا ǓưƬů بȚ ǟƴŸ ȜǋƪأȜȚȢ، بȳǞƲů ƾƷżǍůȚ ǚ بǙƴűȖ ǜž ǚƵƯŽƾ؛  9

ȳȚǋƈƄŴاȚ ȝƾصيǞů
! ǀƵمائȚ ȴǞƶسŽȚ ȳȚǋƈƄŴȚ ظ 

ȜȢƾŲ ȴǞƶŴ ȷǞŴ ȳǋƈƄُا يس  !
ǀيǋيǋŲ ȴȢƾƯž ƿƲŰ ǋƶŸ ظ 

ȜǍيưص ǀƇƄƱŽ ȸǍيƬƎ ƿƲŰ ǚƵƯب ǛŻ ،ȜǍبيż ǀƇƄź ƿƲƅŽ ǀűƾƑȚ ǋƶŸ  9
ǁيǎŽƾب Ǎųن آŲ ǜž țƾƲƅمȚ ǜŴ ǘيŽǎƄب ǛŻ  9

 ƿƆي ǀبيƪų ǕƭŻ ǀźƾŲ ȶȖ ǠضǍŸ ǕƭƲž ȯǍŶ ǜž țǍƲŽƾب/Ǡź ǠŹǍب ǓبȤ ǋƶŸ ظ 
ƬƎ ƿƲŰ ǚƵŸيȢƾƱů ،ǀƇƄƱŽ ȸǍيǘƲƪů ȞȶǋƑ ƾ بƿƪƒƾ؛

 ǋƶŸ Ǒųأƾبȶ ،ǠŹǍبŽȚ ǟƴŸ ȝƾبƅب ǓưƬŽȚ ǍžأȚ ƿƴƭƄي ،ȜȚȢأŽ ǚƅžأȚ ȳȚǋƈƄŴاŽ ظ 
ǝƄŽȚȥȘ؛

ǀƇƄź ǚƵƯŽ ƾ؛ ȹƲسبž ƿƲƅŽȚ ƿƆي ،ƿƴƫŽȚ ƿƪƒȚ ǚųȚȢ ǠŹȚǍبŽȚ ƿيżǍů ǋƶŸ ظ 
@ ƿƪƒȚ Ǡź ǠƮƪů ȴȶǋب ƿƲŰ ظ 

# ȴȚȤǋƐȚ Ǡź ȤƾبŹ ȴȶǋب ƿƲŰ ظ 
$ ǗƲŴأȚ Ǡź ȤƾبŹ ȴȶǋب ƿƲŰ ظ 
% ȰاǎſȚ ȴȶǋب ȪباŽȚ Ǡź ƿƲŰ ظ 

www.skil.com ƾƶƯŻǞž Ȥȥ ǉئƾƫƶŽȚ ǜž ǋيǎم ظ 

ǀžǋƒȚ / ǀſƾيƫŽȚ
ǛŽ يƵƫů ǛƄيȚ ȵǌƀ ǛأŽ ȜȚȢاȚ ȳȚǋƈƄŴاǠźȚǍƄŲ؛ ظ 

ǞƷƄŽȚ ȝƾƇƄź ƾيǀ ً 42؛ ȹȼصǞƫųȶ5 ǙƴسŽȚȶ ȜȚȢأȚ ǀźƾƮſ ǟƴŸ ƾ ȹƵئȚȢ ȨǍŲȚ ظ 
ǗيƮƶƄŽȚ ǚبŻ ǏبƾƲŽȚ ǚƫźȚ  !

 ،ȤƾبƄųاȚȶ ǕيƶƫƄŽȚ ȝȚȔȚǍűȘ Ǡź ǋيǋƪŽȚ ȤǌƑȚ ǜž ǛŹǍŽȚ ǟƴŸ ȜȚȢأȚ ǚيưƪů ȤǌƯů ȚȣȘ ظ 
 ǕبƾƄŽȚ ǀŻƾƭŽȚ ȝȚȶȢأ ǕبيŽȚ ǋƯب ƾž ǀžǋų ǎżǍž ǀƭŴȚǞب ȝƾŲإصاƾب ȳƾيƲŽȚ ƿƆيź

SKIL ǀżǍƪŽ؛
 țǍŻȖ ȶȖ ǕئƾبŽȚ ǟŽȘ ȔȚǍƪŽȚ ȝƾبŰȘ ǟŽȘ ǀźƾإضƾب ƾƷƳيƳƱů ȴȶȢ ȜȚȢأȚ ȲƾŴȤƼب ǛŻ  9

 ǟƴŸ ȴƾŲƾƄž ǀžǋƒȚ Ǔƭƈž ǟŽȘ ǀźƾإضƾب ǜيȶƾƶƯŽȚSُIL 4 ǀžǋų ǀƭƇž
www.skil.com5

ǀƭيƤȚ ǀبيئŽȚ
 ǀيŽǎƶمȚ ȝƾيƾƱƶŽȚ Ǖž ǗيƴưƄŽȚ ȢȚǞžȶ ȝƾƲƇƴمȚȶ ǀبيǍƷƳŽȚ ȝȚȶȢأȚ ǜž ǑƴƈƄů ا ظ 

Ț ȲȶǋŽ5اȚ ȢƾƎأȶȤȶب4ǓƲź Ǡ؛
 ǀبيǍƷƳŽȚ ȝȚǋƯمȚ ȝƾيƾƱſ ȲǞŲ ȉȇȈȉ/ȈȐ/هى ǠبȶȤȶأȚ ǝيűǞƄƴŽ ƾ ȹƲźȶ  9

 ȝȚȶȢأȚ ǕيƵج ƿƆي ،ǠƴƤȚ ȴǞſƾƲŽȚ Ǖž ǘźȚǞƄŽƾب ǝƲبيƭůȶ ǀيſȶǍƄƳŽإȚȶ
 ȜȢƾŸȘ ȝƹƪƶž ǋŲȖ ǟŽȘ ƾƷŽƾŴȤȘȶ ǚƫƱƶž ǚƳƪب ǀيŲاƫŽȚ ǀيƷƄƶž ǀبيǍƷƳŽȚ

ƶƫƄŽȚيȚ ǕمŽȚ Ǖž ǀƲźȚǞƄبيئǀ؛
ŴيǎžǍŽȚ ȱǍżǌ ^ بȖ ǜž ǑƴƈƄŽȚ ǟŽȘ ǀűƾƑȚ ǋƶŸ ȚǌƷيȜȚȢȖ ǀ؛  9

 ǘźȚǞů ȴاŸȘ
 ǘźȚǞƄج يǀيƶƱŽȚ ȝƾſƾبيŽȚغ Ǡź ǉضǞمȚ ǃƄƶمȚ ȴȖ ǀصƾƒȚ ƾƶƄيŽǞسئž ǟƴŸ ǍƲſ ǜƇſ ظ 

Ț ǕžمƾƯييȚ ȶȖ ǍمسȚ ȝȚǋƶƄمƯيȤƾيŽƾƄŽȚ ǀيN ȍȇȎȋȌǀى ت N ȍȈȇȇȇȶى N ȌȌȇȈȋȶى 
ȉȇȈȈ/ȍȌ/ىUȶ ȉȇȇȍ/ȋȉ/هىȶ ȉȇȇȋ/Ȉȇȏ/هى ȝƾƷيűǞƄŽȚ ȪȶǍŵ Ǖž ǘźȚǞƄŽƾب

Țمreda8 NLǟƴŸ ǠƶƱŽȚ Ǘƴن ون NًȈ58 ȋȏȉȌى/UىV 4PT9Sن uropeى SُIL ت ظ 
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ȍȉȉȈ  Ǚƴبس Ȣȶّǎž ǙƱž/țƾƲƅž
ǀžǋƲž

 Ǚź ƿſƾű ǟŽȘ ǙيƄŴباŽȚȶ ȯǎƒȚȶ ȴǋƯمȚȶ ƿƪƒȚ ƿƲƅŽ ȜȚȢأȚ ȵǌƀ ǛيƵƫů م ظ 
ŽȚبǠŹȚǍ؛

ǛŽ يƵƫů ǛƄيȚ ȵǌƀ ǛأŽ ȜȚȢاȚ ȳȚǋƈƄŴاǠźȚǍƄŲ؛ ظ 
3 ǝب ǔƱƄŲȚȶ Țǌƀ ȝƾƵيƴƯƄŽȚ ǚيŽȢ ȖǍŻȚ ظ 

1 ǀيƶƱŽȚ ȝƾſƾبيŽȚ
2 ȜȚȢأȚ ȝƾſǞƳž

ǀŸǍسŽȚ Ǡź ǛƳƇƄŽȚȶ ȯƾƲإيȚ/ǚيưƪƄƴŽ ȠƾƄƱž  A
ȴȚȤȶǋŽȚ ȵƾجȚ ǍييưƄŽ ȠƾƄƱž  B

ǓبǍŽȚ ǠůȚȣ ȯǍŷ  C
ȳǎƯŽȚ Ǡź ǛƳƇƄƴŽ ǀƲƴŲ  D

4ǒبƾŻ5 ǚƱƲŽȚ Ǖضȶ  E
ȝƾŸǍسŽȚ ǚŻƾſ  F

ǀيǞƷƄŽȚ ȝƾƇƄź  G

ȴƾžȖ
ǀžƾƯŽȚ ǀžساŽȚ ȝƾƵيƴƯů

 ǋƶŸ ȔƾƭųأȚ țƾƳůȤȚ ȴȘ .ȝƾƵيƴƯƄŽȚȶ ǀيǍيǌƇƄŽȚ ȝƾƮŲماȚ ǕيƵű ȖǍŻȚ !Ǎيǌح 
 ǟŽȘ ،ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȝƾžǋƫŽȚ ǟŽȘ ȸȢƻي ǋŻ ȝƾƵيƴƯƄŽȚȶ ǀيǍيǌƇƄŽȚ ȝƾƮŲماȚ ǘبيƭů

 ǀيǍيǌƇƄŽȚ ȝƾƮŲماȚ ǕيƵƆب ǔƱƄŲȚ .ȜǍيƭų ȠȶǍƆب ǀبƾإصȚ ȶȖ /ȶ ǘئȚǍƑȚ țǞƪſ
 ǟź ȳǋƈƄمسȚ جǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȜǋƯŽȚغ ǉƴƭƫم ǋƫƲي .ǚبƲƄسƵƴŽ ȝƾƵيƴƯƄŽȚȶ

 ǀƭŴȚǞ5ب ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ǀƳبƪŽƾب ǀŽǞصǞمȚ ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȢǋƯŽȚ ،ǀيǍيǌƇƄŽȚ ȝƾƮŲماȚ
 ǀƳبƪŽȚ ǚبƾż ȴȶȢ5 ǀيȤƾƭبب ȜȢȶǎمȚ ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȢǋƯŽȚ ƾƬيȖȶ 4ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ǀƳبƪŽȚ ǚبƾż

5.ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ

ǚưƪŽȚ ȴƾƳم ȴƾžأȚ  ٤Ȉ
 ǚưƪŽȚ ȴƾƳž ǟź ǀضǞƱŽȚ .Ǚƴưŵ ȴƾƳž ȜȔƾإض ǜسŲȶ ǀźƾƮſ ǟƴŸ ǔźƾŲ  4Ț

.ȞȢȚǞƑȚ ȞȶǋŲ ǟŽȘ ȷȢƻů ǋŻ ȜȔƾƬž ǍيưŽȚ ǚƵƯŽȚ ȝاƾƆžȶ
 ǍźǞƄů ȸǌŽȚȶ ȤƾƆƱſإȚ Ǎƭƒ ȩǍƯž ǓيƇž ǟź ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȜǋƯŽƾب ǚưƄƪů ا  4ț

 ǚƳƪů ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȢǋƯŽȚ .ȲƾƯƄŵإŽ ǀƴبƾƲŽȚ ȜǍبŹأȚ ȶȖ ȝȚȥƾưŽȚ ȶȖ ǚئȚǞسŽȚ ǝيź
.ȜǍƈأبȚȶ ȜǍبŹأȚ ǚƯƪيź ،ǍيƾƭƄي ǋŻ ȸǌŽȚ ȤǍƪŽȚ

 ǚƵƯƄسů ƾžǋƶŸ ǋƯب ǟƴŸ ȨƾƈŵأȚ ǜž ǛƀǍيŹȶ ȲƾƱŶأȚ ȔƾƲب ǟƴŸ ǔźƾŲ  4ȝ
.ǠƷƴƄŽȚ ǋƶŸ ȥƾƷƐȚ ǟƴŸ ȜǍƭسيŽȚ ǋƲƱů ǋŻ .ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȜǋƯŽȚ

ǠئƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȴƾžأȚ  ٤ȉ
 ǏبƾƲŽȚ Ǎييưů ȥǞƆا ي .ǏبƲمȚ Ǖž ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȜǋƯŽȚ ǚصȶ ǏبƾŻ ȳȔاƄي ȴȖ ƿƆي  4Ț

 ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȢǋƯŽȚ Ǖž ǀيئƾƷمȚ ǏبȚǞƲŽȚ ǚƵƯƄسů ا .ȲȚǞŲأȚ ǜž ȲƾŲ ȸƺب
 ǀƵمائȚ ǏبƾƲمȚȶ ƾƀǍييưů ǛƄي ǛŽ ǠƄŽȚ ǏبȚǞƲŽȚ ǒƱƈů .ǠئƾŻȶ ǒيȤƺů ǀضȤƻمȚ

. ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȝƾžǋƫŽȚ Ǎƭų ǜž
 ƽźȚǋمȚȶ ǀئźǋƄŽȚ ȝȚȤǞůƾيȢȚȤȶ ƿبيƾſأƾż ǀضȤƻمȚ ȠǞƭسŽȚ ǀسžاž ƿƶج  4ț

 ȴǞƳي ƾžǋƶŸ ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȝƾžǋƫŽȚ Ǎƭų ȢȚȢǎي .ǙƵسű ǀƭŴȚǞب ȝȚȢȚǍبŽȚ ȶȖ
.ȩȤƻž ǙƵسű

 ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȝƾžǋƫŽȚ Ǎƭų ȢȚȢǎي .ǀبǞŶǍŽȚ ȶȖ ȤƾƭžأȚ ǜŸ ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȜǋƯŽȚ ǋƯبȖ  4ȝ
.ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȜǋƯŽȚ ǚųȚȢ ǟŽȘ ȔƾمȚ țǍسů ȴȘ

 ȜǋƯŽȚ ǚƵƑ ǚبƾƳŽȚ ȲƾƵƯƄŴȚ ƽسů ا .ǚبƾƳŽȚ ȳȚǋƈƄŴȚ ȜȔƾŴإ ȳǋŸ ƿƆي  4Ȟ
 ȢƾƯإب ǟƴŸ ǔźƾŲ .ǏبƲمȚ ǜž ǏبƾƲŽȚ ƿƇسŽ ȶȖ ƾƷƲيƴƯƄŽ ȶȖ ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ
 ǋيǎů .ǀżǍƇƄمȚ ȥƾƷƐȚ ȔȚǎűȖ ǜŸ ȶȖ ȜȢƾƑȚ ȯȚǞƑȚȶ ǁيǎŽȚȶ ȜȤȚǍƑȚ ǜŸ ǚبƾƳŽȚ

.ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȝƾžǋƫŽȚ Ǎƭų ǜž ǀƳبƾƪƄمȚ ȶȖ ǀƱŽƾƄŽȚ ȝباƾƳŽȚ
 ƾžǋƶŸ ƾƬيȖ ǟűȤƾƒȚ ȲƾƵƯƄŴإŽ ǀƑƾƫŽȚ ǋيǋƵƄŽȚ ȝباƾż ǓƲź ȳǋƈƄŴȚ  4ȟ

 Ǒƫƈž ǋيǋم ǚبƾż ȲƾƵƯƄŴȚ ǒƱƈي .ȔاƒȚ Ǡź ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȜǋƯŽƾب ǚưƄƪů
.ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȝƾžǋƫŽȚ Ǎƭų ǜž ǠűȤƾƒȚ ȲƾƵƯƄŴإŽ

 ،ǀبŶǍŽȚ ȔȚǞűأȚ Ǡź ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȜǋƯŽȚ ǚيưƪů ȳǋŸ ȴƾƳžإƾب ǜƳي ǛŽ ȴإ  4Ƞ
 ȤƾيƄŽȚ ǜž ǀيƾŻǞƴŽ ȠƾƄƱž ȳȚǋƈƄŴȚ ȴȘ .ȢȢǍƄمȚ ȤƾيƄŽȚ ǜž ǀيƾŻǞƴŽ ȠƾƄƱž ȳǋƈƄŴƾź

.ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȝƾžǋƫŽȚ Ǎƭų ǚƴƲي ȢȢǍƄمȚ

ȨƾƈŵأȚ ȴƾžȖ  ٤Ȋ
 ..ǚƲƯƄب ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȜǋƯŽȚ ǀƭŴȚǞب ǚƵƯŽƾب ǛŻȶ ǝƴƯƱů ƾž ǟŽإ ǝبƄſȖȶ ƾƮƲي ǜż  4Ț
 ȝȚȤǋƥȚ ǍيŰƺů ǁح ȴǞƳů ƾžǋƶŸ ȶȖ ƿƯƄž ȴǞƳů ƾžǋƶŸ ǀئيƾبǍƷż ȜǋŸ ȳǋƈƄسůا
 ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȜǋƯŽȚ ȳȚǋƈƄŴȘ ǋƶŸ ȜǋŲȚȶ ǀƮƇƴŽ ȵƾبƄſإȚ ȳǋŸ .ǀيȶȢأȚ ȶȖ ȲǞƇƳŽȚ ȶȖ

.ȜǍيƭų ǀبƾصȘ ǟŽȘ ȸȢƻي ǋŻ
 ǀيƾŻǞŽȚ ȢƾƄŸ ȔȚǋůȤȘ ƿƆي .ǀيŻȚȶ ȝȚȤƾƮſ ƾƵئȚȢ ǋůȤإȶ .ȨƾƒȚ ǀيƾŻǞŽȚ ȢƾƄŸ ǋůȤȚ  4ț

 ǀيŻȚȶ ȣǞƒȚȶ ȰاǎſإȚ ǜž ǀيŻȚǞŽȚ ȴƾžأȚ ǀيǌŲȖȶ ȤƾبưŽȚ ǜž ǀيƾŻǞŽȚ عƾƶƲż ،ȨƾƒȚ
.ȠȶǍƆب ǀبƾإصȚ Ǎƭų ǜž ،ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȜǋƯŽȚ ȲƾƵƯƄŴȘȶ عǞſ ƿسŲ ،نſȣأȚ

 ȜƾƱƭž ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȜǋƯŽȚ ȴǞż ǜž ǋżƺů .ȢǞƫƲž ǍيŹ ǚƳƪب ǚيưƪƄŽȚ ƿƶج  4ȝ
 ȴȘ .ƾƷƴƵŲ ȶȖ ƾƷƯźȤ ǚبŻȶ ،ǛżǍمƾب ȶȖ /ȶ ǟئƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȤƾيƄŽȚ ȢȚǋžƼب ƾƷƴصȶ ǚبŻ

 ȥƾƷƐȚ ǁƴصȶ ȴȘ ȶȖ ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȜǋƯŽȚ ǚƵŲ ȔƾƶŰȖ ȠƾƄƱمȚ ǟƴŸ ǙƯصبȘ ǕƬů ǁƶż
 ȞȶǋŲ ǟŽȘ ǙŽȣ ȸȢƻي ǋƲź ،ǚيưƪƄŽȚ ǋيŻ ȴǞƳي ƾžǋƶŸ ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ǀƳبƪŽƾب

.ȞȢȚǞƑȚ
 ȸȢƻů ǋŻ .ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȜǋƯŽȚ ǚيưƪů ǚبŻ ǓبǍŽȚ ȠƾƄƱž ȶȖ ǓبƬŽȚ ȢǋŸ ȬǎſȚ  4Ȟ

.ȠȶǍƆب ǀبƾإصȚ ǟŽȘ ȥƾƷƐȚ ǜž ȤȚȶȢ Ȕǎű Ǡź ǋűȚǞƄمȚ ȠƾƄƱمȚ ȶȖ ȜǋƯŽȚ
 .ƾƵئȚȢ ǙſȥȚǞů ǟƴŸ ǔźƾŲȶ ȴƾžƺب ǗŻ .ǀƯبيƭŽȚ ǍيŹ ǋسƐȚ ȬƾضȶȖ ƿƶج  4ȟ
 ǍيŹ ǗŻȚǞمȚ Ǡź ǚƬźȖ ǚƳƪب ȥƾƷƐȚ ǟƴŸ ȜǍƭسيŽȚ ǜž ǙŽȣ ǙŽ ǉƵيسŴ

.ǀƯŻǞƄمȚ
 ȔƾƲإب ǟƴŸ ǔźƾŲ .ǠƴƑȚ ȶȖ ǀضƾƱƬƱŽȚ țƾيƅŽȚ ȷǋůǍů ا .ǀبŴƾƶž Ǐابž ǋůȤȚ  4Ƞ

 ǙبƾƪƄů ǋŻ .ǀżǍƇƄمȚ ȥƾƷƐȚ ȔȚǎűȖ ǜŸ ǋƯب ǟƴŸ ȝȚȥƾƱƲŽȚȶ țƾيƅŽȚȶ ǍƯƪŽȚ
.ǀżǍƇƄمȚ ȔȚǎűأƾب ǚيǞƭŽȚ ǍƯƪŽȚȶ ǠƴƑȚȶ ǀضƾƱƬƱŽȚ țƾيƅŽȚ

 ǛƄي ǝſƺب ȶ ǀŽǞصǞž ƾƷſȖ ǜž ǋżƺƄź .ȤƾبưŽȚ ǕيƵجȶ ǓƱŵ ȥƾƷű ƿيżǍů ȥƾű ȴإ  4ȡ
 ǜž ȜǍبŹأȚ ǓƱƪŽ ȝȚǎيƷج ȳȚǋƈƄŴȘ ǚƴƲي ǋŻ .ǛيƴŴ ǚƳƪب ƾƷžȚǋƈƄŴȚ

.ȜǍبŹأȚ ǜŸ ǀجƾƶŽȚ ǍŶƾƥȚ
ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȢǋƯŽȚ ȳȚǋƈƄŴȚȶ ǀƴžƾƯž ǜسŲ  ٤ȋ

 ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȜǋƯŽȚ ǙŽƾưŵȖ ǌيƱƶƄŽ ȳǋƈƄŴإ .ȥƾƷƐȚ ǚيƵح Ǡź ȪǍƱů ا  4Ț
 ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȜǋƯŽȚ ǀƭŴȚǞب ƾſƾžȖ ǍƅżȖȶ ǚƬźȖ ǚƳƪب ǚƵƯů ǙſȘ .ǙŽǌŽ ǀƫƫƥȚ

.ȤǞżǌمȚ ȔȚȢأȚ ȲƾƆž Ǡź ǀƵمائȚ
 ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȜǋƯŽȚ .ǗŽƾů ƾƷƴيưƪů ȠƾƄƱž ȴƾż ȴإ ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȜǋƯŽȚ ȳǋƈƄسů ا  4ț

.ƾƷƇيƴƫů ǛƄي ȴȖ ƿƆيȶ ȜǍيƭų ƾƷئƾƱŶƼب ȶȖ ƾƷƴيưƪƄب ǉƵسů ǋƯů ǛŽ ǠƄŽȚ
 ȲȚǋبƄŴإ ǚبŻȶ ȥƾƷƐȚ Ǔضب ǚبŻ ǛżǍمȚ ȬǎſȚ ȶȖ / ȶ ǏبƲمȚ ǜž ǏبƾƲŽȚ ƿƇŴȚ  4ȝ

 ȜǋƯŽȚ ǚيưƪů ȵǌƀ ȪƾيƄŲاȚ ȝȚȔȚǍűȘ Ǖƶم .ƾبſƾű ȥƾƷƐȚ Ǖضȶ ǚبŻ ȶȖ ǕبȚǞƄŽȚ
.ȢǞƫƲž ǍيŹ ǚƳƪب ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ

 .ȲƾƱŶأȚ Ȳƾƶž ǜŸ ȚǋيƯب ƾƷžȚǋƈƄŴإ ǛƄا ي ǠƄŽȚ ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȢǋƯŽƾب ǔƱƄŲȚ  4Ȟ
 Ǚƴů ȖǍƲي ǛŽ ǜم ȶȖ ƾƷب ǝŽ ȜǍبųا ǜم ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȜǋƯŽȚ ȳȚǋƈƄŴƼب ǉƵسů ا
 ȴȶȢ ȨƾƈŵȖ ǚبŻ ǜž ƾƷžȚǋƈƄŴȚ م ȴȘ ȜǍيƭų ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȢǋƯŽȚ .ȝƾƵيƴƯƄŽȚ

.ȜǍبų
 ȥƾƷƐȚ ȔȚǎűȖ ǁſƾż Țȣإ ƾƵŸ ǑƇƱů .ǋيű ǚƳƪب ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȜǋƯŽƾن بŸȚ  4ȟ

 ȴإ ȶȖ ǀżǍƑȚ ǜŸ ǀيƫƯƄسž ǍيŹ ƾƷſƺبȶ ǛيƴŴ ǚƳƪب ǚƵƯů ǀżǍƇƄمȚ
 ȜǋƯŽȚ ȔȚȢȖ ǜسŲ ǟƴŸ ƾƷيź ǍŰƻů ǀűȤǋŽ ǀƱŽƾů ȶȖ ȜȤǞسƳž ȔȚǎűȖ ȱƾƶƀ ǁſƾż

 .ȥƾƷƐȚ ǚيưƪů ȜȢƾŸإ ǚبŻ ǀƱŽƾƄŽȚ ȔȚǎűأȚ ȵǌƀ ǉيƴƫů ǟưبƶي .ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ
.șȢȤ ǚƳƪب ƾƷƄſƾم صي ǟƄŽȚ ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȢǋƯŽȚ ƾƀȤǋƫž ȞȢȚǞƑȚ ǜž ǍيƅƳŽȚ

 ǕƭƲŽȚ ȯȚǞŲ ȝȚȣ ǕƭƲŽȚ ȢǋŸ ȴȘ .ȜȢƾŲȶ ǀƱيƮſ ǕƭƲŽȚ ȢǋŸ ȔƾƲإب ǟƴŸ ǔźƾŲ  4Ƞ
.ǍيسȖ ǚƳƪب ƾƷƷيűǞů ǜƳمȶ ǚŻȖ ǚƳƪب ǐبƴƳƄů ǀيƾƶƯب ƾƷƄſƾم صي ǟƄŽȚ ȜȢƾƑȚ

 ȵǌƀ ƿسŲ .ǊŽإȶ ǚưƪŽȚ ȢǋŸȶ ǕبȚǞƄŽȚȶ ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȢǋƯŽȚ ȳǋƈƄŴȚ  4ȡ
 ȳȚǋƈƄŴȚ .ȵǌيƱƶů ȢȚǍمȚ ǚƵƯŽȚȶ ǚưƪŽȚ ȪȶǍŵ ǙŽȣ ȔƾƶŰȖ ǟŸȚǍů .ȝƾƵيƴƯƄŽȚ

 ȝاƾƑȚ ȞȶǋŲ ǟŽȘ ȸȢƻي ǋŻ ƾƷƴűأ ǀƫƫƥȚ ȲƾưŵأȚ ǍيưŽ ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ȢǋƯŽȚ
.ȜǍيƭƒȚ
ǀžǋƒȚ  ٤Ȍ

 ǓƲźȶ نƫƫƈƄمȚ ǚبŻ ǜž ǓƲź ǀئيƾبǍƷƳŽȚ ǙůǋŸ ǉيƴƫƄب ǉƵŴȚ  4Ț
.ȥƾƷƐȚ ȴƾžȖ ǟƴŸ ǀƮźƾƤȚ ǙŽȣ ǜžƻي .ǀيƴأصȚ ȤƾيưŽȚ ǕƭŻ ȲƾƵƯƄŴƼب

Ǚƴبس ȜȢȶǎمȚ ȝƾƳƱمȚ/țƾƲƅƵƴŽ ǀžساŽȚ ȝƾƵيƴƯů

 Ǡź ȜȢǞűǞمȚ ȷǍųأȚ ǍصƾƶƯŽȚȶ ǍيžƾمسȚȶ ǠŹȚǍبŽȚ ǝيź ƿسبƄů ǋŻ ȸǌŽȚ ǗƴƄŽȚ ƿƶج ظ 
ǚƵƯů ǠƄŽȚ ǀƯƭƲŽȚ بǛŻ ،ƾƷ بŻ ǛƷƳƱبǚ بǚƵƯŽȚ Ȕǋ؛

 ȜȚȢأƾب ǀصƾƒȚ ǀŲǞƴŽȚ ǟƴŸ ǝيŽȚ ȤƾƪمȚ ǝسƱſ Ǟƀ ȢȶǎمȚ ǁŽǞƱŽȚ ȴȖ ǜž ƾ ȹƵئȚȢ ǋżƺů ظ 
 ȢȚǋžȘ Ȥǋƫم ǁŽǞź ȉȋȇ ȶȖ ǁŽǞź ȉȊȇ ǗيƶƫƄŽȚ ȝȚȣ ȝȚȶȢأȚ ǚصيǞů ǙŽǌż ǜƳ5م

4ǁŽǞź ȉȉȇ؛
ưƪƄŽȚ SKIL ǜƵƬůيŽȚ ǚسƴيŽ ǛأȚ ȳȚǋƈƄŴȚ ǋƶŸ ǓƲź ȜȚȢمȚ ȝƾƲƇƴأصƴيǀ؛ ظ 
 ǟƴŸȖ ǚŻأȚ ǟƴŸ ǘźȚǞů ǠƄŽȚȶ ،ƾƷب ȠǞƵمسȚ ǀŸǍسŽƾب ȝƾƲƇƴمȚ ǓƲź ȳǋƈƄŴȚ ظ 

Ž ǀŸǍŴأȜȚȢ بǚƵŲ ȴȶǋ؛
ا يȚ ȵǌƀ ȳȚǋƈƄŴȚ ƿƆأŻ ǜž ȜȚȢبȚ ǚأȚ ȨƾƈŵأȳƾŸ Ȉȍ ǜž ǚŻ؛ ظ 
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